
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

More Galilady 61 (L)
Ch.f.4 More Than Ready - Galileo's Lady by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, Yellow 'CF' on Blue Diamond, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

60 Own: Charles E. Fipke
Trn: Roger L. Attfield (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $4,787
2025: 5 1 2 0 $11,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $11,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 FE6 gd p¶¸ *7f¸¹» :26^¿ :50º½ 1:28¼^ 3gk Alw 25050nw2/L 60 25-81 4 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Pinto M 120 bL 3.85 Silent Patsy122¨µ More Galilady120¨µ Nantuckets Day122¼£ set pace, 2nd best 6
30Sep25 FE6 fm p¶¸ *7f¸¹» :24¸½ :47¼¾ 1:26½¶ 3gk Alw 25050nw2/L 52 47-69 9 2 3¹ 3º¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Pinto M 120 bL 11.45 Knotty and Nice122¶£ More Galilady120¸ Silent Patsy122£ 2nd best, good effort 9
09Sep25 FE10 ft 6fº¸ :22º¹ :45¼¿ 1:11¼¹ 3gk Alw 25050nw2/L 63-40 6 6 3¡ 3¶ 5¸£ 7¿¡ Pinto M 120 bL 5.55 Speedy Lady120¡ Brilliant Disguise120¸¢ Town's a Breeze122«¬ dropped back stretch 7
25Aug25 FE5 ft 6K¶¼ :23»» :47¹º 1:19¿¿ 3gk Msw 15625 66-63 6 4 1¡ 1» 1º 1»£ Pinto M 120 bL 5.05 More Galilady120»£ Fromthewonderland120¸£ Butterfly Billie120½¡ set pace, kept to task 8
13Jul25 FE2 ft 5f¹¾ :23¹¿ :46¾¼ :59^º 3gk Msw 15774 10-32 2 4 5º¡ 5¶¶ 5¿ 5¶¶¢ Pinto M 120 b 3.05 Leziate121¼ Speedy Lady120º Charletta122¶¢ 5-path str, no impact 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 8/8 11 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/6 4 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 2/5 28 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 33/40

2
10-1 White

High South 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hightail - Southern Dynamo by Dynaformer, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Maurice Kelley)
Trn: George R. Arnold II (5-0-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $69,300
2025: 2 1 0 0 $70,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $70,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jun25 CD5 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¸¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:42¼º 3gk Msw 120000 60-74 3 2¶ 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Torres C A 118 L 16.36 High South118¡ Tap the Champagne125¶£ Scarletta Carpetta118¶¡ stalk ins,grind 2w,edg 10
17May25 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21^¸ :44»¾ 1:08¿¹ 3gk Msw 120000 72-54 2 5 4º 7º£ 7¶¶ 8¶»¡ Morales E 118 L 24.84 Me and Molly McGee118» Spun Candy118¨µ Cliffs118¶¡ chased inside, faded 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.2b 17/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 9/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 19/41 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.1b 5/25

3
20-1 Blue

Zazzy (L)
B.m.5 Practical Joke - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, KY
Gold, Royal Blue Epaulets, Gold Sleeves, Blue Stripes on Gold Cap

78 Own: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Trn: Owner (100-18-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 9 1 1 $53,485
2025: 6 2 0 0 $12,458 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 9 1 1 $53,485 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
24Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 61-78 2 7 7º¡ 7»¢ 6»¡ 5»¡ Husbands M J 120 L 5.60 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ woff slow, rail, 3w 1/4 7
06Sep25 eGar(BAR) fm p 5K 1:05º^ 3g Hcp 11000 4 1¸¢ Mohammed K 108 z 3.50 Zazzy108¸¢ Caspian Sea113¸¡ Portfolio Company127¨© 6
12Jul25 eGar(BAR) fm p 7M 1:37¸^ 3g Hcp 9250 2 1¸¡ Mohammed K 118 z 3.00 Zazzy118¸¡ Brilliant News125¹ The Goddess Nike118»¡ 5
14Jun25 eGar(BAR) fm p 5K 1:05¸^ 3g Hcp 11000 2 5¹£ Arron D 111 z 6.00 Zaeed120¶ Jerry the Nipper133¡ Caspian Sea111¶¢ 7
26Apr25 eGar(BAR) gf p 7M 1:34º^ 3g Stk - Super Feeds Barbados Guineas G1 (NL) - 11k 2 4» Arron D 111 bz 8.00 Renaisance Frolic130¸¢ Portfolio Company130¶¢ Zaeed110¶¡ 7
12Apr25 eGar(BAR) gd p 5K 1:07º^ 3g Hcp 10000 3 7¼¢ Walcott R 126 bz *3.00 Caspian Sea120¨© Show The Money118¶¡ Dancing Prospector108¡ 7
07Sep24 eGar(BAR) gf p 5K 1:04º^ 3g Hcp 11000 4 4»¡ Walcott R 110 z 3.00 Renaisance Frolic123¸£ Dominus125¶£ So Suave130¶ 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 23/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.3b 4/46 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 17/34 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 39/70

4
9-5 Yellow

Maggie Go (ARG) 64 (L)
B.m.5 Winning Prize (ARG) - Astrologa Surena (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

85 Own: Michael Dubb, Andrew Rosen, John D. Stuart and Mich
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 2 1 $55,773
2025: 3 0 1 0 $38,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 1 $61,760 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $16,848

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:41½½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 63 109-79 3 3¶ 3¸ 5¼¢ 5¾ 5½£ Prat F 121 L 2.33 Curlin's Girl123£ Cupid's Heart121¸ Malu121¡ 5w upper, weakened 5
08Aug25 Sar8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :46¼¿ 1:10¹¹ 1:39¼» 4gk Stk - BlstSpaG2 - 300k 102-87 5 6¹£ 6¹ 7º 6¾ 6¶^£ Prat F 124 3.30 Ozara122¶¡ Deep Satin122«¬ No Mo Candy120¶¡ 2p-ins turns,no rally 7
14Jun25 Mth11 gd p 1B¶¼ :49¸¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:44¾¶ 3gk Stk - EatntwnG3 - 150k 107-88 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 2¸ Prat F 118 *1.20 Whiskey Decision118¸ Maggie Go118¡ Ozara122¹ bid turn, gamely 2d 5
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1m :24¹¾ :47¾^ 1:36¿½ 2 k Stk - EstrJvFlG1 - 53k 5 7 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 4¶ 2¸¡ Enrique B R 121 8.50 Quita Rim121¸¡ Maggie Go121¨© Ooty121£ full of run 12
25May24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1m :24¿¹ :47¼¾ 1:36»½ 2 k Stk - PotrncasG1 - 34k 9 8 7½¡ 7¾ 5¶£ 3¨µ Enrique B R 121 7.50 Just Be Happy121¨µ Eligia121¨© Maggie Go121¶¡ finished well 11
07Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy p 7f 1:24¾½ 2 k Stk - RamirezG2 - 11k 4 1¨µ Enrique B R 121 4.25 Maggie Go121¨µ Just Be Happy121¨µ Candlelit121¹¡ 7
02Mar24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10»¹ 2 k Stk - SJUnzueG2 - 14k 6 3¶* Ortega P E 122 11.95 Gran Mirella124¨© Papusa Pass121¶ Maggie Go122¸¡ ,PL2nd 7
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 13/27 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 8/37 4 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 30/48 28 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 27/40

5
15-1 Green

Wind Flower 65 (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Blamed by Blame, KY
Teal, White Sash, White Chevrons and Cuffs, Teal Cap

70 Own: Cleber J. Massey
Trn: William I. Mott (33-8-6-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $28,260
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $35,460 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,260

Track: 2 1 0 0 $27,600
03May25 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1m¾» :46»^ 1:10»» 1:35^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 108-83 8 4» 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 6¼£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 14.00 Scarlet Poppy126¨µ Awesome Czech124¹ Next On Stage119¸ 2p-ins trns,moved out 9
09Feb25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :49¾¿ 1:12¼º 1:36¶¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 41-70 3 6¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ Alvarado J 120 L 6.70 Smart Union122£ Annelle120¡ Sol d'Oro120¡ wbmp st,3-5p,1paced str 8
22Dec24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾º 1:13^» 1:42¸¹ 2 k Msw 65000 58-73 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶ 3¡ 1¶£ Alvarado J 118 b 4.90 Wind Flower118¶£ Olivia Valentina118«¬ Henry Gondorff118¶ wbump st,2p,aim6p upper 11
08Nov24 Aqu1 ft 6K»¸ :22¸¸ :45»¸ 1:17¸¹ 2 k Msw 90000 71-49 5 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶¸¡ Alvarado J 119 b 5.10 Lucille Ball119»¢ More Than Grace119¶£ Hay Evabody119¡ ins-2p,4p1/4,empty 7
26Sep24 Baq1 ft 6K»» :21¿¾ :44¾¼ 1:16¶» 2 k Msw 90000 40-48 1 6 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼¡ Alvarado J 119 6.90 Stunner119¼¢ Hay Evabody119» Jenkin119¸ 5w upper, tired 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 13/35 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 3/18 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 7/45 24 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3bg 6/11

6
8-1 Black

La Cantera (IRE) 81 (L)
B.f.4 Persian King (IRE) - Desert Lantern by More Than Ready, IRE
Red, Black 'RR' on White Star, Black Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Raleigh Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Carlos A. David (58-19-7-6)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 1 2 $94,050
2025: 9 3 2 2 $81,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 3 4 $116,730 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $46,060

Track: 11 3 2 4 $88,730
26Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :46¹» 1:09»¹ 1:32¿¾ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 80 87-93 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Alvarado J 120 L *1.30 La Cantera120¹¢ Miss Ellary121¶¢ American Popstar120¸¢ 2p,bid2-3w,mild drive 7
30Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83 53-87 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Juarez N 120 L 5.10 Minty118¶¢ La Cantera120¶ World Traveler121¶wins,angld1/8,thrw head 9
01Nov25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¾¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:33¿¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 85 88-85 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Husbands M J 120 L *.70 La Cantera120¶£ Mom's Martini120¹¢ Alice Fairfax120¨µ traffic 1/4,drew clear 7

Claimed by Raleigh Racing Stable LLC from Donato Lou for $25,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
21Aug25 Cnl12 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :47»^ 1:10¼¸ 1:35¸» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 75-86 11 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2«¬ 2¶£ Husbands M J 118 L 2.80 Turf Rocket125¶£ La Cantera118¨© Dream On Stormy123¹£ wins,bid3w,brushed 1/8 12
17Jul25 Cnl8 fm o¶^^ 1B¶¼^ :48¿½ 1:13^¸ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 53-76 4 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 2¶ 1£ Husbands M J 118 L *.70 La Cantera118£ Rhaenys118¹ My Dear Antonia118¶ wins,bxd,angld1/8,clear 8
07Jun25 GP9 fm p¶^ 1B¶¹ :46¿¾ 1:09½^ 1:40»^ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 75k 101-78 7 6¹ 6»¡ 6º 7¶^ 7¶¹¡ Vasquez W 118 23.40 Starship Impulsive123º¡ Miss Mary Nell120£ Olivia Valentina118¸£ outside,3-5w,no rally 8
02May25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¼ 1:09¶¹ 1:39¼º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 102-77 5 1¹ 1» 1¹¡ 1¶ 3¹¢ Husbands M J 113» bL 1.80 We Sea You118¸ Temple City Taboo118¶¢ La Cantera113¨µ open up,svg gnd,wkn1/8 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 9/26 24 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 2/3

7
10-1Orange

Turino 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Intensify by Unbridled's Song, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Copass, Gold Band on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

77 Own: Carrie L. Brogden and Circle N Thoroughbreds
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $41,325
2025: 4 1 0 0 $28,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 7 1 1 1 $69,355 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,125

Track: 4 1 0 0 $28,880
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 74 90-76 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¿£ Husbands M J 121 L 8.30 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ pressed winner, faded 7
30Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 56-83 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Zayas E J 121 L *2.20 Minty118¶¢ La Cantera120¶ World Traveler121¶ wprompted3-2w,bmpd1/8 9
01Nov25 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¶¸ 1:09½º 1:39¸¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 59 79-87 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ 4¹£ Zayas E J 122 L *1.30 Goodbetterbest122¸¢ Starship Melody118¡ Lady Cha Cha122¶ bid 3w 1/4,turned away 7
22Jun25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:11¾¸ 1:41^» 3gk Msw 56000 93-84 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¡ Zayas E J 124 L *.50 Turino124½¡ Money Trail118¶¢ Prism Pool Pat118½£ bid 3w 3/8,romped 7
29Oct23 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48^¼ 1:14^¿ 1:49º¹ 2 k Msw 120000 94-32 6 4»¡ 6º¡ 4º 7¶º 6¶¿£ Beschizza A 119 *2.94 Toasted Roll119«¬ Roselee May119¼¢ Speak Up119½¢ 4p turns,wknd btw upr 9
11Oct23 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48¿^ 1:14^¹ 1:37¸¶ 2 k Msw 100000 62-76 11 6»¢ 6º¡ 6º¡ 5» 3º¡ Beschizza A 119 6.31 Killshave Beauty119º Pendulum119¡ Turino119¶ 3p,6p upr,stayed on 12
13Sep23 KD1 fm p 6K¹¶º :21¿¹ :45¾¼ 1:16¹½ 2 k Msw 150000 61-71 10 11 5¸£ 2¡ 2¸ 2£ Beschizza A 119 13.08 Asternia119£ Turino119¶¢ Taylors Magic119¶¡ rated,4wd upper,game 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 23/41 a9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 1/52 a21 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.2b 1/27 14 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.1b 2/25

8
8-1 Pink

Being Betty 78 (L)
B.m.5 Weekend Hideaway - Lady Joan by Courageous Cat, NY
Brown, Light Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

84 Own: Hilly Fields Stable (Anthony Smith)
Trn: Lisa Bartkowski (4-1-1-0)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 0 1 $172,782
2025: 4 1 0 0 $55,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 0 1 $172,782 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $9,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89 90-89 2 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 4¸¢ Lezcano J 123 L 11.06 Gratefully120¨© Di Natale121¶¡ Epic Style120£ 3-4w upper, mild kick 10
22Aug25 Sar9 fm h 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼^ 1:41º¶ 3gklStk - YaddoB - 150k 86-86 5 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7» Lezcano J 122 51.25 Awesome Czech124¡ Moonage Daydream124¨© Spinning Colors126¹£ 2p in aim, wknd late 10
02Aug25 Sar12 fm p 5K¿» :21»» :44º¸ 1:02^^ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 93-88 5 7 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 5¶£ Lezcano J 124 L 15.50 She's Got Will118¶ Perfect Figure118«¬ Tales of The Heart118«¬ wbobble st, outkicked 11
20Jun25 Baq3 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21½¼ :44¸¹ 1:08^º 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 98-79 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1£ Lezcano J 123 L 6.60 Being Betty123£ Marco T.123¶¢ Weekend Rags125¨© dueled ins, held safe 7
13Oct24 Baq8 fm p¿ 1m½» :48¼½ 1:12¾¸ 1:36¼½ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 95-84 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4» Lezcano J 120 L 7.10 Collaboration122¸£ Brocknardini118¨© Munny Grab120¸¢ wbmpd brk,2p,bid,faded 9
22Sep24 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :49^º 1:13¼» 1:43ºº 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 74-80 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ Lezcano J 118 L 8.80 Being Betty118¶ Red Burgundy118£ Spirit of Esther118¨© ins,dueled lane,gamely 12
14Jun24 Baq6 fm o 6f½^ :21¿¹ :45¶¿ 1:09^¹ 3 kjStk - NYStallinB - 150k 88-77 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¨µ Lezcano J 118 13.00 Soloshot118¨© Geopolitics118¨µ Being Betty118¶¢ 2p turn,fought on well 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :53.0b 18/18 11 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :54.2b 17/17 3 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :52.3b 26/26 20 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :51.4b 19/19
GP-01/24/2026-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED

9
6-1 Aqua

Pretty Lavish (IRE) 76 (L)
B.f.4 Ribchester (IRE) - Tranquil Storm (IRE) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

89 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (41-4-3-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $96,411
2025: 7 1 2 0 $80,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $96,411 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $60,911

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Del7 sf p 1N¶^ :51¹» 1:16¼» 1:51¿¿ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 88 97-85 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6»¡ 7½ Marin S 117 4.50 Mischief in Motion119¹¡ Don't Jinx It122¡ Ambaya118£ stlkd 2w, gave way 1/4 8
06Sep25 Cnl9 sf h¹^ 1Nº^ :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 91-96 4 6¼ 6¼ 6º 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Carmouche K 118 6.90 As Catch Can118£ Evershed118¨µ Somethinabouther118¶¢ steered out,one paced 8
26Jul25 WO8 fm p 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:10¸½ 1:33»¶ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 150k 74-81 3 6º¡ 6» 7¼£ 6¼¢ 6½£ Munger R 119 L 4.90 Candy Quest119¶£ Somethinabouther121¨© It Ain't Two119¸£ 2-3w turn, swung 8wide 8
29Jun25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47º¾ 1:11¾» 1:42¹¸ 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 102k 108-98 6 4¶¢ 3¹ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Lopez P 116 2.70 Sigh No More118¶¡ Pretty Lavish116¨© Hidden Quarry116¨© winside, wait, rally 3w 7
16May25 Pim9 gd p 1m»^ :49º¹ 1:14¸º 1:39¶¶ 3 k Stk - HilltopL - 125k 83-100 5 6¼¡ 7» 6»£ 4¶¢ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 5.50 Play With Fire118¶ Pretty Lavish118¸ Princess Attitude118¶ bid between foes late 8
08Mar25 Tam10 fm p 1B»» :47¶» 1:10¼¶ 1:40º¸ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 76-84 10 10º¡ 8º£ 8¼£ 10¿£ 8¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.60 Nitrogen121¡ Lush Lips119º Deloraine119£ 2p,5w upper, no threat 11
08Feb25 Tam4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47»» 1:11½¼ 1:35½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 46-89 2 9½¡ 9¾ 9»£ 5¹ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 2.40 Pretty Lavish118¨µ Flip Flops118£ Forward Deployed118¶ ins,swung6w,up in time 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.1b 9/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 19/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 26/41 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 5/53

10
8-1 Purple

Siyouni Flash (FR) 62 (L)
B.m.5 Siyouni (FR) - Aigue Marine (GB) by Galileo (IRE), FR
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

64 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (8-0-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 2 $70,603
2025: 5 1 0 1 $59,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 8 1 2 2 $71,263 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $7,934

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Aqu7 mysu 1N¾^ :47º¼ 1:12¶¸ 1:51^» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72 89-23 5 5¹ 5º 9¶^ 9¸¾ 9ºº Castellano J 123 L 5.37 Curlin's Girl123¹¡ Next On Stage121«¬ Poca Mucha121¶ chased 3-4w, eased 9
19Oct25 Baq3 fm o¸º 1C¸» :49º¿ 1:13½¶ 1:56¶½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 67 95-94 5 6¸£ 6º¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¢ Castellano J 124 L 6.87 Louise Procter122¶ Poca Mucha122¨µ Siyouni Flash124¶¢ wlunge st, mild kick 6
19Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1O¸¹^ :53»» 1:45¸¾ 2:21^¾ 3gk Msw 85000 19-65 7 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¨© Castellano J 124 L 9.08 Siyouni Flash124¨© Abundant Love120¶£ American Debutante120«¬ tracked 2-3w, just up 9
01Sep25 Sar11 fm h 1m»¹ :48¿¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:36^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 63-80 2 10»£ 10¼¡ 9¼ 7º£ 7¹£ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 40.50 Say Yes To Dreams120¨µ My Sherrona120¶¢ Cleopatra's Key120¨© wlunged st, outkicked 11
23Apr25 Aqu6 fm o 1B¸» :48¸» 1:12º^ 1:42¹¾ 3gk Msw 80000 87-72 5 8º 9¹£ 8»¢ 6¼ 7¾£ Davis D 126 L 2.80 Midway Memories118¶ Magnum's Microbrst118¶£ Scarlett's Halo118¸£ woff slow,inside turns 9
22Nov24 eLbs(FR) hy p 1m 1:46»¾ 3 Msw - P du Chateau Grandis -18k 3 3¶^ Pasquier S 126 *1.00 Almaguer120» Riassou125» Siyouni Flash126» otpcd by ldrs fnl 2f 8
25Oct24 eCD(FR) hy p 7f 1:37^^ 3 k Msw - P de l'Hippodrome Fleuri -24k 3 2¨µ Pasquier S 128 *.90 Miss Oxford128¨µ Siyouni Flash128»¡ Salva Mea128º¡ kpt on fnl f, jst held 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 27/45 6 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 6/8 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 3/4 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 24/219

11
30-1 Grey

Bertrille 71 (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Silly Sister by Broken Vow, NY
Light Blue, Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves, Light Blue Diamond Seam, Blue Cap, Gray Visor

81 Own: Martin P. Harrigan
Trn: Timothy A. Hills (16-1-3-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 0 0 $102,593
2025: 8 1 0 0 $31,698 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 0 1 $112,171 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $11,740

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,200
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 86 76-79 6 7¹¡ 6º¢ 6» 6¼¡ 4¾¢ Maragh R 123 L 25.60 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ failed to menace, 3-4w 7
09Nov25 Aqu4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :47½¸ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 85 99-79 7 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 5»¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 L 9.29 Sail With the Wind121¸ Hello Beauty123¶£ Clearwater Beach123¶ 3-4p trns,bid1/4,tired 8
17Oct25 Med4 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :49½¶ 1:13¿º 1:45^º 3gk SOC 16000/30000 85 61-84 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 3.10 Bertrille120¶ Latest Edition120¨© Any Port120¡ track ins, rally 2w 7
21Sep25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :46»¾ 1:11^^ 1:41»^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 98-81 8 5¹ 4º 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 6º Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L 14.76 Nonna Lynne120¡ Tongue Twister122¸ Sail With the Wind122¶ 2-3p turns,bmpd out1/8 9
01Sep25 Sar8 fm h 1B»^ :47º¼ 1:11¸^ 1:40»» 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 100-85 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 6» 6¿¡ 7¾£ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L 69.25 Big Beautiful124¸ Wrigleyville122¹¢ Louise Procter122¶¡ 2-3p turns,no rally 11
26Jul25 Sar6 fm h 1Bº^ :48¹¸ 1:12¶½ 1:41¼¾ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 80-77 11 5¹ 3¸ 2¡ 3¸ 5»£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 L 17.00 North End Lady123¶ Sail With the Wind123¡ Tongue Twister125¶£ w4w 1/4,led, shied,wknd 12
22Jun25 Baq6 fm p 1m½» :49»¶ 1:13º¹ 1:36»½ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 63-76 5 6º¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¹ 4º¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 29.75 Firsttimeinforever124¡ Gallant Greta126¶¡ Sail With the Wind124¸¢ 3-4p turns,chsd,wknd 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :49.4b 13/17 3 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :46.4b 6/26 5 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 11/15 a31 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 1/4

12
8-1 Lime

Jalila 71 (L)
B.f.4 Justify - Alliford Bay by City Zip, KY
White, Purple Stripes, Purple Chevrons on White Sleeves, White Cap

81 Own: JR Ranch, Marquee Bloodstock and High Step Racing
Trn: George Weaver (16-1-1-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $10,950
2025: 4 1 0 0 $51,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $52,950 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 1 0 0 $50,450
31Oct25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¾¿ 1:08¿¶ 1:39¼º 3 k Stk - CellrShrzB - 75k 77 110-93 6 7¹£ 7¹ 6º¡ 6»£ 4¹ Perez E 118 b 52.00 Crafty Collector120¶ Mischief in Motion123¶¢ Ramsey Pond120£ 5-4w,outkicked for 3rd 9
31May25 CD11 fm p 1N¶¾ :46½» 1:11^¾ 1:47¸¿ 3 k Stk - RegretG3 - 275k 132-84 1 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ 8¶^ 8¶º£ Gutierrez R 118 bf 49.59 Fionn118¡ Totally Justified118¶ Hereforagoodtime118¹ stalked ins,faded 1/4 9
08Mar25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹^ 1:10¼¹ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 86-79 9 4¸ 5¸¡ 7º¡ 6º 4¸¡ Lopez P 120 bL 21.20 Candy Quest120£ Annelle120£ Flip Flops120¶ wbump early, 2-3wd 9
19Jan25 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :50»¼ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¼ 3 k Msw 94000 16-54 6 7¹ 7¸£ 8¹ 6¸£ 1£ Castellano J 118 bL *1.50 Jalila118£ Inesperee118«¬ Seger Songs118«¬ wbmp,3p1/4,7p str,rally 9
19Oct24 GP9 gd p¹¶ 1m¸º :47^¹ 1:11ºº 1:35¾º 2 k Msw 65000 100-71 12 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¸¡ Vasquez M A 118 b *2.20 Brutally Honest118¸ Veronika Z118«¬ Le Touche118¡ reluctant to load, 2wd 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 8/16 9 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 10/21 a1 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 1/8 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 31/85

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Motown Diva 68 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - A Merry Song by Gone Astray, KY
White, Blue 'HB,' Red Bars on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

75 Own: Hidden Brook Farm (James Daniel Hall)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (144-24-17-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $34,400
2025: 4 1 1 1 $40,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $40,850 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 4 1 1 1 $40,850
27Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :49¹¼ 1:13^¹ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 56000 65 52-85 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Vasquez M A 121 bL 22.50 Motown Diva121¶£ Whitethorn121«¬ Via Veneto121¶¢ inside,kept clear,drvg 11
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 55 74-76 8 3 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶ Zayas E J 122 bL 6.00 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ 4w1/4,bid, outfinished 8
31Oct25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3gk Msw 56000 73-67 7 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Reyes L 121 bL 9.30 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨µ chased winner,2nd best 9
03Oct25 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾¹ :44½^ :56¼^ 3gk Msw 56000 54-65 2 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¼ Reyes L 121 bL 2.20 Tree C's Kai124¶¢ Bottomless Mimosa121¸ Taboo Mischief124¸£ stp slw,ins,flattened 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm p 3F fm :35.3b 4/5 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 3/34

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Zo Zucchera 82 (L)
B.f.4 Collected - Afleet Lily by Afleet Alex, KY
Black, Purple Hoop, Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

83 Own: Carlo D'Amato
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 1 $54,140
2025: 13 4 2 3 $95,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 2 3 $111,980 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $37,340

Track: 17 5 2 3 $111,980
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 87 76-85 2 6¹¡ 7º¢ 5º 4» 3º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *.90 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ 2wd, ran on for show 7
30Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86 49-83 9 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.80 Minty118¶¢ La Cantera120¶ World Traveler121¶ chased3-4w, no kick 9
18Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:10»½ 1:33¿¿ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 79 87-98 9 7» 7» 7¹¢ 5¶¢ 1¸¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *1.40 Zo Zucchera120¸¡ Free to Roam122¶ Plagne Champagne122¶£ angld 5w,bold rally 9
28Sep25 GP2 gd p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾½ 1:12¸¼ 1:41»º 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 75 52-83 2 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1º Vasquez M A 120 bL *.90 Zo Zucchera120º nLatte Lizzie124¶ nSeeking a Prayer120¶ bid 3w 1/4,drew clear 6

Claimed by D'Amato Carlo from Mojo Workin Stable for $25,000, Passley Mark - Trainer
31Aug25 GP4 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¹¼ 1:11º¹ 1:34¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 87-83 1 4¸ 3¶ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶ Gonzalez E 120 bL *1.60 Zo Zucchera120¶ What a Knockout125¸£ Pemberley118¸ split 3/16,held safely 7
10Aug25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸» 1:12^» 1:40¹» 3g Clm 25000cnd 73-78 7 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4º 5º£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 4.40 Sherman Fury120¹¡ Bobby Bob120¨µ Try to Make Cents120¡ stalk 4-3w,flattened 8
18Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :52¾¹ 1:16º¶ 1:43»º 3 k SOC 17500 - N ---61 6 5¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4¹ 3¹¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 3.10 Mom's Martini121£ Golden Valley118¸£ Zo Zucchera118¹ angld 4w,no final kick 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.0b 37/42 7 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 22/45

15
20-1

AE

Khaki
Plagne Champagne 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Sentimental by Honor Code, KY
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

80 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (60-12-7-9)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 4 1 1 1 $23,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 2 $80,893 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 7 3 2 1 $66,660
11Dec25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11¼½ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L-c 81 85-90 9 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Egan D 123 bL *1.40 Plagne Champagne123¹ Magical Trick123¶£ Heaven's Promise120¶£ 3wd, drew off, drvng 9

Claimed by Vicente Stella Stables LLC from Heehaw Racing for $17,500, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
09Nov25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¹ 1:10¾» 1:40»¹ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 76 95-79 1 4¹ 4¹ 4¶£ 2¸ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 124 bL *1.00 Let's Dnce Again120¶¢ Plagne Champagne124¨µ Lu's Redemption124¨µ angl 4w,gaining late 9

Claimed by Heehaw Racing from Rocket Ship Racing, LLC for $17,500, Sisterson Jack - Trainer
18Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¶¾ 1:10»½ 1:33¿¿ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 72 97-92 4 3¸ 4¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL 4.30 Zo Zucchera120¸¡ Free to Roam122¶ Plagne Champagne122¶£ 2-3w,vied,yielded late 9
12Sep25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¾ :45¹¶ 1:02¿¹ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 60-76 7 7 8»¡ 7¼ 8¾¡ 6¾¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 12.80 Be Thankful120¸¡ Travel Happy124¸¢ Free to Roam122¶¢ coaxed 3w,no threat 8
02Nov24 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49¹» 1:12¼¿ 1:43¶» 3gk Str 35000cnd 37-80 3 4¹ 4» 4º 2¡ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL 4.30 Rachels Song123¶¢ Plagne Champagne120¹ Sizzle118£ 2-3wd, bid, outkicked 7
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 77-81 5 7¹¢ 7¶£ 6¸¢ 3¨µ 1£ Van Dyke D 120 bL 6.00 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ 3p,5w1/4,bid6w,clear 8
18Aug24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¾ :46¸» 1:04¼¹ 3gk Mcl 35000 61-69 3 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 1£ Van Dyke D 119 bL *1.80 Plagne Champagne119£ British Empress124¶¢ Sky Divine119¶¢ 5-w, up in time 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :49.3b 13/22 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/38 29 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 9/11 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 8/46

16
15-1

AE

Copen Blue
Drum Roll 77 (L)
B.m.6 Maclean's Music - Weekend in Malibu by Old Forester, KY
Black, Black Horse Head Emblem on Yellow and Red Diamond, Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

83 $25,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC (Howard Heiberger)
Trn: Sam Wilensky (12-1-2-3)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 4 3 1 $111,980
2025: 11 3 2 0 $68,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 6 4 2 $163,890 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $34,800

Track: 23 6 4 2 $163,390
28Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47»¼ 1:10½» 1:34¸½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-17.5) 79 71-82 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Gonzalez E 123 L 2.70 Drum Roll123¸£ World Traveler123¨µ Fish Mooney123¨µ pressed,bid2w,mild drv 7
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x 87 83-71 1 2¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¼ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.40 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ rail, steadily faded 7
02Nov25 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¾º 1:09»¹ 1:39¼¶ 3gk Clm 20000-c 85 103-91 8 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¸ 2¨µ Camacho S 124 L *1.50 World Traveler122¨µ Drum Roll124º Floribunda122¨© angl 3-4w,rallied,mssd 9

Claimed by In Front Racing Stables from Art of the Claim for $20,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
05Oct25 GP5 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¹¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:34¼¸ 3gk Clm 20000-c 86 72-89 3 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Gonzalez E 122 L *2.80 Drum Roll122£ Gunesh122¨µ World Traveler117£ wins bid 1/4,clear,held 7

Claimed by Art of the Claim from In Front Racing Stables for $20,000, Wilensky Sam - Trainer
16Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :46¿¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:42º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 124-82 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 7»¢ 10¶¸£ Kimura K 123 L 44.20 The White Lady125¶ Rugelach125¶¢ Esmeray125¶ wfracts,keen,2wd,faded 10
04Jul25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:11¹^ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 92-87 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Gonzalez E 125 L 4.80 Drum Roll125¸ Sizzle123º¢ Boston Rose118¶ showed speed,won clear 7
05Jun25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :44»¼ 1:02½¶ 4gk Clm 45000 (50-40) 73-82 6 2 4¹ 3¹¡ 5¹ 4» Morelos J E 118 bL 3.80 Royally Blue120¹ Warda118¨µ Ro Town116¶£ 4wd 1/4,needed more 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 71/86 5 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 5/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wind Flower,Bertrille will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Jalila will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Bullet Journal (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cloud Computing - My Lil Shamrock by City Zip, KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

0.00 Own: Chivalry Thoroughbred Racing LLC and Sheri Greenbe
Trn: Riley Mott (23-2-4-3)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/8 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3bg 3/37 23 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 4/26

2
3-1 White

Swing Vote (L1)
B.f.3 Constitution - Fast Scene by Fast Anna, KY
Royal Blue, Light Blue Hoops, Blue and Light Blue Cap

72 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds LLC (Corey Johnsen)
Trn: William I. Mott (33-8-6-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,400
28Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¸º :45¿¶ 1:11»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 48-72 1 7 7» 7º£ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ Alvarado J 120 *1.80 Omaha Bay120£ Paradise Street120¡ Swing Vote120½¢ woff slow,wait1/4,closd 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 26/29 9 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 29/32 a24 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :35.3b 1/14 17 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47.2b 3/17

3
5-1 Blue

Beneficence (L1)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Playtime by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Forest Green, White 'STE,' Trimmed in Black, White Bands on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

0.00 Own: St. Elias Stable (Vincent Viola)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.4b 1/1 13 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.1bg 1/2 6 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.3bg 3/6 a28 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 1/19

4
8-1 Yellow

Affluenza (L1)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Rich Mommy by Algorithms, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

0.00 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: David Fawkes (33-9-4-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 9/44 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 20/76 13 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 4/16 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.1bg 6/94

5
4-1 Green

Paradise Street 53 (L1)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Paradise Bay by Blame, KY
Royal Blue, Black 'V,' Black Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

80 Own: Victoriam Farm LLC (Bradford Kinsell)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (36-12-8-2)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $26,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $26,800 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $26,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,400
28Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¸º :45¿¶ 1:11»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 68-73 2 2 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 120 1.90 Omaha Bay120£ Paradise Street120¡ Swing Vote120½¢ ins,3w upper,rallied 7
08Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 80-87 6 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Gutierrez M 119 2.35 Bolt Dior119¡ Paradise Street119¶¢ R Kendl119¹ 4w, split, just missed 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 24/58 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 36/57 21 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 3/7 a14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 1/46

6
10-1 Black

Sippin Pretty (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Tiz Imaginary by Tizway, KY
Turquoise, Hot Pink Palm Tree on Back, Hot Pink and Turquoise Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Six Column Stables LLC, Randall L. Bloch, Jim Gladde
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (12-2-1-1)

EDGAR PEREZ (59-6-9-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 7/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/15 a3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 1/76 27 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1bg 4/10

7
12-1Orange

Aunt Sheryl (L1)
B.f.3 Authentic - Taylor S by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, White Star, Blue Bars on Gray Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC (Jason Loutsch)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (7-2-0-2)

COREY J. LANERIE (6-0-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼¾ :46¸» 1:19¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 61-66 1 7 7¼¢ 5¶^ 5»£ 4»¢ Lanerie C J 119 16.95 Marjoram119£ Kayla's Komet119¹¢ Touch of Magic119¶¢ woff slw,ins,rail rally 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 37/101 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 11/18 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 81/143 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1bg 47/168

8
12-1 Pink

Exquisite (L1)
B.f.3 Echo Town - Exsqueeze Me by Exhi, KY
Purple, Tan Braces, Tan Bars on Sleeves, Purple Cap

0.00 Own: Peachtree Stable (John Fort)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 3/86 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 15/58 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 46/57 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37b 7/26

9
20-1 Aqua

Majestic Moonlight (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Majestic Miss by Majestic Warrior, KY
White, Black 'PT' on Pink Heart, Pink Band on Black Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Parkland Thoroughbreds, Sportsmen Stable, Photo Fini
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (7-1-1-2)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.1bg 8/44 10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.1bg 5/15 28 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:05.2b 11/12 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 11/26

10
6-1 Purple

Leinani (L1)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Romy by Karakontie (JPN), KY
White, Royal Blue Epaulettes, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Walmac Farm (Gary Broad)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 3/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.3bg 4/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 25/48 a27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.3bg 1/51

11
30-1 Grey

Fidela (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Zestina by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Purple, White Yoke, Red 'RJB,' Purple Sleeves, White Chevrons, Purple Cap, White Visor

52 Own: Robert Bruno and Anthony Fontana
Trn: Jorge Delgado (34-7-4-2)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
20Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶º :44^¸ :55¶^ 2 k Msw 70000 62-52 6 9 9º¢ 8»¡ 10¿£ 10¶¹ Castellano J 120 22.20 Pillar of Beauty120¶¢ Elenique120¶£ Mermaid120¨µ no factor, 5wd 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :53.2b 100/101 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 19/24 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 21/87 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2bg 31/104

12
30-1 Lime

Tanya's Momentum (L1)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Enthrall by Bernardini, KY
White, Black Circled 'OGR,' Black Band on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Old Guys Rule Racing Stables
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (12-2-1-1)

KATIE DAVIS (33-2-6-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0bg 16/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/15 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 41/76 22 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 3/3

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Majestic Lucia Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie - Starship Leia by Lucky Pulpit, FL
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

0.00 Own: Belkis Lucia Correa and Carga, Inc.
Trn: Rodolfo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :50.4b 6/6 27 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :52.2bg 6/6 16 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :51.3b 6/6 6 Dec 25 Njf 3F gd :38.2b 3/3

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Wado Wave
B.f.3 Mo Town - Knk's Dolce Vita by Hard Spun, KY
Lavender, White Diamond Belt, Diamond Stripe on Lavender Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: David L. Posey
Trn: James Dimmett (0-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01b 1/17 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 23/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/11 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 47/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Paradise Street will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

3 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming The Ed Brown Society

equibase.com/QR

Purse $87,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 24, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 66 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Belouni (FR) 72 (L)
B.g.6 Fast Company (IRE) - Vienna View (GB) by Dalakhani (IRE), FR
Purple, Teal Sleeves, Purple Cap

91 $62,500 Own: Photos Finish LLC
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (7-1-1-2)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 6 5 0 $281,902
2025: 6 2 1 0 $84,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 6 5 0 $281,902 Distance: 9 4 2 0 $179,551

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,730
06Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 2m¼» 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 86 100-74 6 2¸ 2¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¸¶ 8¹½¡ Gonzalez E 119 3.30 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© keyed up very wide 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 32/101 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.3bd 2/19 a5 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 1/4 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.0b 3/25

2
2-1 White

Battle of Normandy 81 (L)
B.h.6 City of Light - Adorable Miss by Kitten's Joy, KY
Forest Green, Yellow Hoop, Green Sleeves and Cap

99 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley) and Wood
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (17-0-3-4)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 5 3 1 $641,750
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 3 1 $643,195 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $30,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 GP12 fm p¼¼ 1N¹» :46¸^ 1:09¸¿ 1:44»^ 4g Stk - PWCTfInvG1 - 1000k 134-112 9 8» 9º 9º 12º¡ 11»¢ Ortiz J L 123 b 10.90 Spirit of St Louis123¨µ Integration123¶¢ Chasing the Crown123£ w3p,chk7p3/16,no menace 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49b 3/40 a11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 1/37 5 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 3/16 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 7/45

3
9-2 Blue

Risk Tolerance (IRE) 75 (L)
B.h.5 Kingman (GB) - Loving Things (GB) by Pivotal (GB), IRE
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

99 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $81,110
2025: 2 1 1 0 $36,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $81,110 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:11¼¶ 1:35¹¶ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 70 77-102 5 4¹ 4¹ 4¶ 2«¬ 1¶£ Camacho S 121 L *.80 Risk Tolerance121¶£ Thundering118¡ Chicago Theatre121£ wbmp brk,4p,bid1/4,clr 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 30/40 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/69 19 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 26/31 12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 5/31

4
12-1 Yellow

Walley World 82 (L)
B.h.5 More Than Ready - Forced Family Fun by Uncle Mo, KY
Burgundy, Gold Epaulets, Burgundy Cap

93 Own: Robert V. LaPenta, e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Rob
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 4 1 $244,732
2025: 7 3 3 0 $155,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 5 1 $251,872 Distance: 8 2 4 1 $152,252

Track: 3 2 1 0 $53,340
06Dec25 GP7 fm p¹¶ 1m¿¾ :47¼¾ 1:11¸½ 1:34½¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98 52-84 8 10¾ 10¼¢ 6¹¡ 3¶ 1¶ Gaffalione T 121 bL *.90 Walley World121¶ Ruse121¡ Junction Road121¨µwbump btw st, circle 6w 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 16/42 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 18/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 6/44 29 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 6/48

5
6-1 Green

Mi Bago 77 (L)
B.g.4 Vekoma - Wabanaki by Indian Charlie, NY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

94 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 0 0 $359,910
2025: 8 2 1 0 $371,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $60,000
Life: 13 5 1 0 $550,050 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $221,800

Track: 3 3 0 0 $267,840
06Sep25 KD10 gd p 6K¸» :22^^ :44¶½ 1:14¹¹ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 131-95 9 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¶¢ 11¼£ Prat F 120 b 5.27 Troubleshooting120¡ Golden Afternoon120¶¢ Governor Sam120¨µ pace, gave way, 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :50.3b 6/8 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 8/61 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 12/40 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 27/39

6
20-1 Black

Day and Age 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Omaha Beach - Skipalute by Midnight Lute, KY
Royal Blue, White Chevron, White 'C,' Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

92 $62,500 Own: James S. Conner
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 0 0 $163,118
2025: 9 3 0 0 $163,618 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 0 $178,158 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $76,840

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
13Dec25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47½^ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 89 88-92 4 7º¡ 5º 7º¡ 7»¢ 7¼ Gonzalez E 122 28.60 Layabout124¨© Tiz Dashing124¡ Tank124¶¡ wsteadied1st,clip,3w1/4 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 10/27 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 27/55 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01bd 2/8 21 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 19/42

7
12-1Orange

Sir London 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Malibu Moon - Seeking Atlantis by Seeking the Gold, KY
Gold, Royal Blue Epaulets, Gold Sleeves, Blue Stripes on Gold Cap

92 Own: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Trn: Owner (100-18-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 2 $100,239
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $181,499 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $83,440

Track: 3 1 0 0 $46,880
03May25 Lrl7 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48^¿ 1:11¼¼ 1:34¸¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 67-86 2 3¹ 3º 4º 5¹ 7º¢ Russell S 123 L 12.90 Dataman123¶£ Otago123¨µ Won an Award123£ rail,stalked,gave way 8
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/9 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 61/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/76 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 26/86

8
30-1 Pink

Keep It Easy 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hard Spun - Boxwood by English Channel, KY
Gold, Black Star, Gold Band on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

79 Own: St. Elias Stable, West Point Thoroughbreds and CJ Tho
Trn: Dale L. Romans (7-2-0-2)

COREY J. LANERIE (6-0-1-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $38,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $245,751 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,000
24Nov25 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :22¸½ :45¹» 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 74 40-90 7 5 9¾¡ 9º 8º¢ 5¼ Lanerie C J 117 9.50 Faster Gator117¶£ Tough Catch117¸¡ Souper Tuscan117¨© 5p1/4,7p1/8,pass tired 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 25/101 6 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 7/12 30 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 11/18 23 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 8/8

9
20-1 Aqua

Mesero 74 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Not This Time - Lemon Liqueur by Exchange Rate, KY
Green and Pink Quarters, Green Sleeves, Pink Cap

86 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds and Delia Nash
Trn: Dale L. Romans (7-2-0-2)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $208,157
2025: 6 1 1 1 $195,457 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $41,285
Life: 10 2 1 2 $280,642 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $91,715

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :47¿¸ 1:12¹º 1:35½¾ 3 Stk - BryStatnG3 - 600k 79 80-93 1 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 8º 8º£ 7¹ Cheminaud V 118 b 25.36 Troubleshooting118¨µ Tenacious Leader118¶¡ Giocoso122¨© saved ground, mildly 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 56/101 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 8/21 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 33/56 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 28/57

10
10-1 Purple

Relampago Verde 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bolt d'Oro - Colina Verde (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

100 Own: Michael and Jules Iavarone
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

JOSE A. LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $152,705
2025: 10 1 1 3 $79,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,700
Life: 18 3 1 6 $251,135 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $60,975

Track: 7 0 1 2 $29,130
27Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46¶¹ 1:09»¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 82 97-102 7 7»¡ 7¼¢ 8»¢ 8¹£ 6¸£ Vasquez M A 123 L 16.60 Abrumar123¡ Win for the Money123¨µ Missed the Cut123¡ wbtwn3/8,came4w,traffic 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/2 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/38 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/26 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.3b 6/27

11
30-1 Grey

X Y Prime 76 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Vekoma - Hua Mulan by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Silver 'G' in Shield, Black Cap

90 Own: Gelfenstein Farm, LLC (Ivan Rodriguez)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (34-7-4-2)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,035
2025: 9 2 0 2 $66,435 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 10 3 0 2 $86,235 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $32,950

Track: 4 1 0 1 $28,250
02Jan26 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶½ 1:13¹¹ 1:42º¶ 4g Clm 50000cnd 75 59-91 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Ruiz J 121 bL 3.50 X Y Prime121¸£ Paros123¶ Just for Luck121«¬ vied,bid ins 1/4,clear 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 5/21 27 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :46.4b 4/22 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/38 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48b 5/97

12
6-1 Lime

Clever Mischief 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Into Mischief - Suraya by Tiznow, KY
Navy Blue, Gold Diamonds, Gold Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Blue Collar and Cap

99 Own: Team Adams LLC
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-5-3-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 3 0 $165,360
2025: 2 1 0 0 $43,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 3 0 $165,960 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $81,200

Track: 3 1 1 0 $52,010
27Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46¶¹ 1:09»¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 73 109-104 4 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 5¶¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 9.20 Abrumar123¡ Win for the Money123¨µ Missed the Cut123¡ 2-3p,came4w,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm :58.3b 4/26 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 38/52 19 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8 11 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Relampago Verde will race with Blinkers On
Mi Bago - has been gelded since last start.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Handicap The South Beach presented by

Celsius Essential Energy Drinks

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Nominations close Friday, January, 16. Weights Saturday, January 17. Supplemental nominations will be
weighted at time of entry. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. Preference will be given to highweights. Equal weight preference will be determined by total earnings in 2025-26.
Trophy to winning owner. One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Brown Sugar 71 (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Cashmere by Cowboy Cal, KY
Black, Royal Blue Mirrored Image 'RR' in Royal Blue Circle, Royal Blue Yoke, Black Bars and Cuffs on Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

82 Own: Resolute Racing (John Stewart)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $18,850
2025: 6 2 1 1 $62,450 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $74,450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $18,850
13Dec25 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 80 93-97 12 11¼£ 12½£ 11»¡ 9» 6º£ Husbands M J 118 16.30 Destino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Ramsey Pond118¶¢ no threat, 2-3wd 12
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 6/10 a5 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.2bd 1/7 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48bd 9/40 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 12/40

2
12-1 White

Miss Mary Nell 73 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Girvin - Tempest's Flash by It's No Joke, FL
Aqua, Red Palm Tree, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Aqua Cap

88 Own: Palm Beach Racing V LLC (Marc Haisfield)
Trn: Carlos A. David (58-19-7-6)

JOE BRAVO (46-5-5-8) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $62,300
2025: 8 3 3 0 $140,940 AllWeather:8 4 2 1 $154,550
Life: 16 5 3 2 $227,913 Distance: 6 4 1 1 $140,990

Track: 16 5 3 2 $227,913
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 79 96-94 3 4¹¡ 5¼ 7¼ 6º¡ 7»¢ Rosario J 120 bf 17.70 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨µ 2wd, rail far, no bids 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 4/41 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 18/39 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 59/65 8 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 33/37

3
12-1 Blue

Fantastic Flame 74 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Flameaway - Tomato Bisque by Macho Uno, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

81 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC and Eric Sizemore
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (28-7-3-5)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (144-24-17-14) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 2 $84,820 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 7 2 1 2 $84,820 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $26,400

Track: 6 2 1 2 $83,170
14Dec25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:39¼¿ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 72 90-92 7 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1º Vasquez M A 121 L 4.60 Fantastic Flame121º Basilea118¡ Zo Zucchera120¹£ pace 2p, drew off, drv 7
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/86 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/24 a7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/39 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 22/59

4
8-1 Yellow

Warming 86 (L)
Ch.f.4 Global Campaign - Haute Style by Unusual Heat, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots on White Sleeves, Light Blue Stripe on Black Cap

89 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 3 0 1 $191,100
2025: 7 2 0 1 $142,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 1 $191,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 96 60-78 7 5¸¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶¼¡ Velazquez J R 120 5.90 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© stalk 4deep,3wd,tired 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.4b 24/26 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 38/57 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 35/57 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 7/26

5
4-1 Green

Leo Toro 77 (L)
Ch.m.5 Nyquist - Runfor Ro by Afleet Alex, KY
Light Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves, White Cap

88 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $97,856
2025: 4 3 0 0 $96,300 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $43,200
Life: 12 4 2 2 $175,707 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $62,400

Track: 5 2 1 0 $77,740
20Dec25 GP9 fm p 1m½½ :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 85 115-79 6 3¹¡ 2¶ 3¶ 9½¡ 10¶»¡ Husbands M J 121 17.80 Crevalle d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Defender121¸£ got out into 1st, 3wd 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :36.0b 3/9 14 Dec 25 GP o 3F ft :38.3b 6/6 7 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :51.0b 7/7 30 Nov 25 GP o 3F ft :38.4b 4/6

6
10-1 Black

Growth Trajectory (GB) 61 (L)
B.f.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Wekeela (FR) by Hurricane Run (IRE), GB
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

88 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $78,900
2025: 3 2 0 0 $78,900 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $78,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Baq10 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48¼¹ 1:13^½ 1:37¶¼ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 61 90-93 5 5º 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ Prat F 120 L *.95 Growth Trajectory120¶ Toes120£ Thiene122¨µ 4w uppr, up fin 70yds 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 43/59 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 7/37 4 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 15/48 28 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 15/40

7
30-1Orange

Lady Firefoot 72 (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Temple City - Maryland Mist by Cozzene, KY
White, Light Blue Sash, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap, Blue Pompon

92 Own: Charles Hallas
Trn: Melanie Giddings (9-1-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (6-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 21 4 0 0 $191,647
2025: 8 1 0 0 $69,560 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $850
Life: 24 4 0 1 $200,337 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,040
01Jan26 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 76 104-94 9 5¸ 3¶ 3¶ 6¹¢ 7¹£ Bridgmohan S 119 L 24.40 Fantasy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ chased 4wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4b 4/4 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.2b 17/61 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 109/157 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 62/75

8
8-1 Pink

Dancing N Dixie 81 Ã (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Neolithic - Foolhearted Woman by Uncaptured, FL
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

94 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,850 Turf: 12 1 1 4 $316,390
2025: 5 0 1 1 $29,030 AllWeather:5 2 0 1 $105,290
Life: 20 3 1 5 $423,680 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $87,610

Track: 9 2 1 0 $110,710
01Jan26 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 79 104-96 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 5¸ 5¶£ 4¸¢ Zayas E J 122 L 3.20 Fantasy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ rail, 2wd 3/16, evenly 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 42/101 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1bg 14/30 20 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/10 12 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/4

9
6-1 Aqua

For Flying (BRZ) 82 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Drosselmeyer - Table Mountain (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
Black, Yellow Sash, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

92 Own: Newstead Stables LLC (Jessica Slack Jell)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,500 Turf: 9 4 2 0 $101,987
2025: 5 0 1 1 $42,585 AllWeather:5 0 1 2 $49,872
Life: 14 4 3 2 $151,859 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,500
01Jan26 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 80 103-98 6 4¶ 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3£ Velazquez J R 121 L *2.30 Fantasy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ 2w btw,4w 3/16,rally 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.0b 12/29 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.4bd 63/70 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 30/55

10
10-1 Purple

Fantasy Performer 75 (L)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Fantasy of Flight by Tiznow, KY
Navy Blue, White 'RAF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

90 Own: R.A.F. Productions
Trn: Cam M. Gambolati (4-1-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $51,000 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $85,087
2025: 11 1 1 2 $74,577 AllWeather:4 2 0 1 $81,240
Life: 18 3 2 2 $166,327 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,400

Track: 11 2 1 2 $100,157
01Jan26 GP9 ft o 1N¸^ :48¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:49¹¾ 3gk Hcp 100000 70 108-100 8 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Egan D 118 bL 9.20 Fantasy Performer118«¬ Charlie's Wish121£ For Flying121¶¡ duel 3p, dug in btw 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :52.2b 22/22 14 Dec 25 GP 4F gd :49.4b 12/14 a5 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 1/15 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 8/33

11
9-2 Grey

Awesome Czech 87 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Marvelous Martina by Awesome Again, NY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves, Black and White Cap

95 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 6 3 3 $592,590
2025: 7 3 2 2 $359,600 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 6 4 3 $620,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:49¼» 3gk Stk - CardinalL - 300k 96 100-106 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5£ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 123 b 10.66 Proctor Street123£ Awesome Czech123«¬ Fleetingly121¨µ ins,rail bid,saved plc 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 54/86 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 30/38 4 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/3 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 39/62

12
10-1 Lime

A Lilac Rolla (IRE) 67 (L)
B.m.5 Harry Angel (IRE) - Mejala (IRE) by Red Ransom, IRE
Black, Royal Blue Mirrored Image 'RR' in Royal Blue Circle, Royal Blue Yoke, Black Bars and Cuffs on Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

92 Own: Resolute Racing (John Stewart)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 1 2 $223,399
2025: 4 0 0 1 $23,150 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 1 2 $223,399 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^¾ :47^¾ 1:10¸¹ 1:40¹¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 71 85-93 1 6¹¢ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL *1.43 Stylish Sue121¶ Reagan's Flame123¡ Adrasteia121º 4w, passed tired foes 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 48/101 6 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/12 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 38/82 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/89

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Faith Understood 65 (L)
B.m.5 Catholic Boy - Zia by Munnings, KY
Navy Blue, Gold Diamonds, Gold Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Collar and Cap

75 Own: Team Adams Racing LLC
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (8-1-1-1)

LUCA PANICI (56-4-9-7) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 2 $122,755
2025: 7 0 0 1 $25,945 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,017
Life: 12 1 1 2 $127,812 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65 67-70 9 7¾ 8» 7»¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¶¢ Panici L 121 L 34.30 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡ 2-4p,swung7w, no rally 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :51.2b 9/13 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 3/19 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 15/30 1 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 6/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Lady Firefoot will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 56th Running of

The Christophe Clement presented by
Don Julio Tequila (Grade III)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 11. $1,375 to enter. A $200 supplemental nomination fee may be made
prior to closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second,
10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 123 lbs.
Non-winners of a graded stakes at nine furlongs or over on turf since July 1, 2025 allowed 3 lbs.; Graded stakes placed since then or non-winners of an open stakes race at nine furlongs
or over on turf in 2025-26, 5 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in
2025-26, graded stakes placed in 2025-2026, then by highest career earnings. In the event this race is taken off turf, it will be run at the distance of About One and One-Half Miles on
Tapeta and may be subject to downgrading upon review of the Graded Stakes Committee. Trophy to the winning owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will
be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Half Miles) One Mile And One Half (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Speed Shopper 80
B.m.5 Quality Road - Fast Retailing by Malibu Moon, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

89 Own: Gary Barber, Bridlewood Farm and Eclipse Thoroughbr
Trn: William Walden (16-3-2-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $121,218
2025: 6 2 2 1 $205,998 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $210,398 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49^º 1:39¶¿ 2:03¹¿ 3gk Stk - FlorenceB - 125k 84 74-95 11 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Sheehy D 121 4.41 Speed Shopper121¡ Ayra Stark121¸¡ Adrasteia121º 3w,bid,dueled,prevaild 11
04Oct25 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :48ºº 1:37¹¼ 2:00^¹ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 77 89-104 3 5º 5»¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ 2«¬ Kimura K 122 14.50 1015 Mission of Joy122«¬ Speed Shopper122¡ Starry Heavens122¶ rail bid, led, nailed 8
24Aug25 Sar4 fm h 1O¸^^ :49½¶ 1:40¿º 2:16^¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-81 9 3¸ 4¸ 4¸ 1¡ 4¹ Davis D 125 L *2.15 Alimara123¸ National Archive120¨µ Fleetingly125£ out 3p,led3/16-1/8,wkn 9
18Jul25 Sar4 fm h¶¾ 1Oº^^ :49¸¶ 1:40¸¹ 2:15¾¹ 3gk Msw 100000 85-88 10 6¹ 6¹ 3¡ 1¹¡ 1º Davis D 124 L 8.40 Speed Shopper124º Abundant Love118¡ Dimensionality119¡ tracked 2p, edged clr 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 25/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 12/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/76 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 26/53

2
8-1 White

Alluring Angel (GB) 80
B.m.6 Fastnet Rock (AUS) - All of Me (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), GB
Red and Purple Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

95 Own: Lawrence Goichman
Trn: William I. Mott (33-8-6-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 4 1 2 $426,025
2025: 6 1 0 1 $173,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 1 2 $426,025 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
24Dec25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1O¶º^ :47º¼ 1:35¹¸ 2:11¶^ 3gk Stk - ViaBrghseL - 125k 83 125-91 4 3¶ 3¶ 5¸£ 6» 7¶^£ Alvarado J 125 b 4.60 No Show Sammy Jo123»£ Gallant Greta121¸ La Mehana125£ chased 3wd, faded 8
08Nov25 Aqu10 fm p¸½ 1O¹¸^ :51¶¸ 1:41¾º 2:17^½ 3gk Stk - LngIlndG3 - 250k 94 81-97 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 121 b 7.91 Alluring Angel121¶¢ No Show Sammy Jo123¡ Beach Bomb125¶¢ 3path-ins,came out1/4 10
05Oct25 Baq6 fm p¿ 1O¶º» :48»» 1:39¹½ 2:15½¶ 3gk Stk - WayaG3 - 175k 87 113-110 7 6½¡ 6¾¡ 7º¡ 4£ 3¶ Carmouche K 122 b 33.40 Village Voice122¨µ Beach Bomb126£ Alluring Angel122¸¢ ins,2-3p3rd,bid1/16 10
28Aug25 Sar4 fm h¿ 1N¶¶» :47¾^ 1:11½¼ 1:46¼½ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 80-86 2 6½¡ 6½¡ 6¼ 6½ 4¼£ Lezcano J 123 L 12.00 Kathynmarissa123º¢ Immensitude123¶¢ American Sonja123¶¢ ins,2p5/16,swung5p1/4 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51.3b 56/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 30/69 17 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 7/17 9 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :51.2b 11/12

3
12-1 Blue

Gallant Greta 81
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Tulipmania by Empire Maker, NY
Teal, Pink Triangular Panel, Pink Stripe on Sleeves, Teal Cap

89 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 4 2 $254,700
2025: 9 3 5 0 $254,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 5 2 $279,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,250
24Dec25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1O¶º^ :47º¼ 1:35¹¸ 2:11¶^ 3gk Stk - ViaBrghseL - 125k 82 93-97 7 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¼£ 7»¡ 2»£ Husbands M J 121 9.50 No Show Sammy Jo123»£ Gallant Greta121¸ La Mehana125£ wbump st, rail, 5wd 1/4 8
06Nov25 Aqu8 fm p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :48^¼ 1:12¶¸ 1:42¸½ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 84 86-96 2 5¹ 5º¡ 5º¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Prat F 123 L *.50 Gallant Greta123¹£ Nonna Lynne120¸¢ Snowy Evening121¶ 5-6w uppr, edged clear 8
25Oct25 Baq9 fm o 1B¸» :47¿¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:41º¶ 3gklStk - TicndrogaB - 200k 78 88-99 7 6½¡ 6¾¡ 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¨µ Rosario J 122 4.45 Awesome Czech126¨µ Gallant Greta122¸ Moonage Daydream124¨µ 2p,swung5w,closed well 9
11Sep25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48½º 1:12»¿ 1:42¹¶ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 74-92 1 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨© Prat F 124 L *.60 Can't Fool Me122¨© Gallant Greta124¸¡ Tour Jete124£ ins-2p,3p1/4,clr,naild 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 27/44 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 6/38 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 32/89 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 35/104

4
9-5 Yellow

No Show Sammy Jo (GB) 76
B.m.6 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Shomaria (FR) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), GB
Black, Yellow Sash, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

94 Own: Newstead Stables LLC (Jessica Slack Jell)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 6 3 0 $503,225
2025: 7 2 2 0 $225,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 3 0 $503,225 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $15,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $75,175
24Dec25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1O¶º^ :47º¼ 1:35¹¸ 2:11¶^ 3gk Stk - ViaBrghseL - 125k 77 110-104 5 7»£ 7» 3¶ 1¸¡ 1»£ Ruiz J 123 2.50 No Show Sammy Jo123»£ Gallant Greta121¸ La Mehana125£ rail, 3w 1/2, drew off 8
08Nov25 Aqu10 fm p¸½ 1O¹¸^ :51¶¸ 1:41¾º 2:17^½ 3gk Stk - LngIlndG3 - 250k 85 54-95 1 9¾ 9¼¢ 8»¢ 4º¡ 2¶¢ Ruiz J 123 6.12 Alluring Angel121¶¢ No Show Sammy Jo123¡ Beach Bomb125¶¢wbmp early,shuffld back 10
13Sep25 Lrl7 fm p¹» 1N¹^ :50¹^ 1:14½» 1:49¾½ 3gk Stk - AllAlongB - 100k 49-84 5 3¹¡ 3»¡ 4º 2«¬ 1¨© Ruiz J 120 *.40 No Show Sammy Jo120¨© Sirona120¶¢ Venomous Vixen120¶ 3wd turns,late duel 6
27Jul25 Sar7 yl h 1K¶¼^ :48½½ 1:39^¸ 2:30»º 4gk Stk - GlenFlsG2 - 250k 105-87 2 5º 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¾¡ 4¶º¢ Franco M 120 4.80 La Mehana120¾£ Bellezza122¹¢ Long Ago120¸¢ 3w upper, weakened 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3b 3/3 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.0bd 4/6 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.1bd 25/39 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 6/30

5
5-2 Green

Fionn 89
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Twirling Candy - Gaelic Gold by Giant's Causeway, KY
Maroon, White Ball, Maroon Crest, Maroon and White Blocks on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

98 Own: George Messina and Michael Lee
Trn: Brad H. Cox (19-6-4-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 7 1 1$2,010,170
2025: 8 6 0 1$1,968,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 7 1 1$2,010,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Aqu7 fm p 1O½» :49¾½ 1:41º^ 2:17¸¸ 3 k Stk - JCOaksG3 - 350k 98 101-103 4 7½ 7»¢ 7º 4¶¢ 1¡ Prat F 122 1.41 Fionn122¡ Laurelin122¹ Don't Jinx It119¨µ wbmp btwn early,squeezd 8
11Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1N½^ :47½^ 1:12^¾ 1:48^¶ 3 k Stk - QEIICupG1 - 800k 92 71-98 8 8¿ 8¶^ 8¼¡ 7½£ 4º£ Prat F 121 b *1.52 Lush Lips121¶¢ Laurelin121£ Opulent Restraint121¸£ stutter stp st,4-6p2nd 8
10Sep25 KD10 fm p 1D¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:36^½ 2:05»¸ 3 k Stk - DGOaksG3 - 2000k 93-105 7 9»¡ 9» 9º¢ 2«¬ 1¡ Prat F 124 b 2.46 Fionn124¡ Candy Quest120¹¢ Hereforagoodtime120«¬ 3p, 6p lane,duel1/8,up 12
05Jul25 Sar11 fm p¶¾ 1N¾» :46½» 1:10¶^ 1:44¾º 3 k Stk - BelOksInG1 - 500k 108-106 5 5» 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 1¨© Prat F 121 b 6.20 Fionn121¨© Nitrogen121£ Opulent Restraint121¹¢ tracked 2-3w, just up 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 26/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 62/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 36/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 37/51

6
12-1 Black

Ramsey Pond 77
B.f.4 Divisidero - Surfs Edge by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

94 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 4 3 $305,725
2025: 7 1 3 2 $174,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 3 $305,725 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 3 3 $85,235
13Dec25 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 95 94-102 6 12¼£ 11½£ 10»¢ 7¹ 3¶£ Gaffalione T 118 b 6.20 Destino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Ramsey Pond118¶¢ wbump st, rail, 8w 3/16 12
31Oct25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¾¿ 1:08¿¶ 1:39¼º 3 k Stk - CellrShrzB - 75k 94 97-95 3 9½¢ 9½ 9»£ 7½¢ 3¸¢ Husbands M J 120 b 3.90 Crafty Collector120¶ Mischief in Motion123¶¢ Ramsey Pond120£ wrough trip,up for 3rd 9
04Sep25 KD7 fm p¸» 1m¶¾ :46¹º 1:09¼¿ 1:33½º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 76-97 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.87 Mo Fox Givin122¡ Ramsey Pond118¸¡ Malleymoo122¡ press, led 3/16-1/16 9
11Apr25 Kee5 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :46º¸ 1:12¶½ 1:44¹¼ 3 k Alw 120000nw1/x 117-100 1 8½ 8º¢ 9º¡ 6»¢ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL *2.90 Ramsey Pond118¶¢ Aterradora118¸¢ Hear the Queen118¡ wins,shffld,7p1/8,surge 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 10/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 46/51 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 17/23 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48bd 9/40

7
15-1Orange

Ayra Stark (ARG) 84
Ch.m.6 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Delfia (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
Red, Green 'H' on Gold Ball, Red Cap

89 Own: Haymarket Farm LLC (Chip Montgomery)
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $121,303
2025: 6 2 1 1 $141,408 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 2 1 $182,933 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $55,103

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49^º 1:39¶¿ 2:03¹¿ 3gk Stk - FlorenceB - 125k 91 77-95 9 2¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Carrasco V R 121 *2.79 Speed Shopper121¡ Ayra Stark121¸¡ Adrasteia121º 2w,bid btw,dueld,bestd 11
15Oct25 Kee6 fm p¸^ 1K¸º^ :50¹¼ 1:41¿º 2:31¸¹ 3gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 83 71-89 4 2»¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Ortiz J L 124 fL *.44 Ayra Stark124º¢ Poppy the Princess118º Royal Suite118£ ins,bid 2w1/4,drew off 6
06Sep25 KD6 gd p 1D¼ :49»½ 1:36¹½ 2:06¾º 3gk Stk - LdsMthnG3 - 2000k 85-94 1 5¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 8½¢ Cheminaud V 122 f 26.51 Stellify122¸£ Way to Be Marie122£ Miwa122¶ rated inside, faded 11
16Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¾^ 1C¶º^ :48º¹ 1:12^¸ 1:53½¼ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 84-91 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cheminaud V 123 fL 1.80 Ayra Stark123¹¢ Le Touche118¡ Bottle Rocket125¶¢ wbmpd st,2-3p,drew clr 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 54/86 a9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 1/20 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 16/80 a10 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3

8
12-1 Pink

Venencia (FR) 79
B.m.6 Recoletos (FR) - Sign of Life by Lemon Drop Kid, FR
Light Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves, White Cap

99 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 5 $364,672
2025: 9 1 0 3 $249,069 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 5 $375,067 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $147,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
24Dec25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1O¶º^ :47º¼ 1:35¹¸ 2:11¶^ 3gk Stk - ViaBrghseL - 125k 88 129-92 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 6¶^ Gaffalione T 125 b 5.40 No Show Sammy Jo123»£ Gallant Greta121¸ La Mehana125£ duel 3-2wd, faltered 8
19Oct25 Kee8 yl p¸^ 1K¸º^ :52º¿ 1:42¾¸ 2:35¼¿ 3gk Stk - DowagerG3 - 350k 94 92-105 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Curtis B 122 b 7.88 Venencia122¸£ Bless My Stars122¸¡ Vive Veuve122¹£ ins-2w,led,repelld foe 9
06Sep25 WO10 fm h¶¸ 1O¶¼^ :50^» 1:39¹¾ 2:15º^ 3g Stk - SingsplG3 - 150k 68-99 2 6¼ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¶ 4»¢ Civaci S 118 bL 2.15 Haunted Dream121¶¡ Tosen Wish121¡ Dancin in Da'nile121¹¢ improved inside 6
16Aug25 WO7 fm p 1Lº^ :49»¼ 1:37»^ 2:00¾^ 3gk Stk - EPTaylorG1 - 750k 94-99 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 6» 6½ 4¶¶¢ Hernandez R M 125 b 33.90 She Feels Pretty125«¬ Diamond Rain125¶^¡ Ready for Shirl125£ wbmps early,2-3w,6w1/4 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 5/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.0bd 14/16 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :54.4bd 33/33 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 16/34

9
8-1 Aqua

Weighted Average 73 (O)
Ch.m.5 English Channel - Charreada by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

88 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 4 2 $252,394
2025: 5 2 3 0 $215,343 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 4 2 $252,394 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,700
28Nov25 CD6 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :48¾¹ 1:14º^ 1:50¶¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 85 103-94 6 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Prat F 123 L *.55 Weighted Averge123¡ Tap the Champagne123¸ Miss Authentic118¶¢ ins,waitbtw,4w1/4,duel 9
02Nov25 CD5 fm p 1N¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:11¿¶ 1:47¿¾ 3gk Msw 120000 82 114-97 8 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸ 1¸¡ 1¿ Gaffalione T 124 L *.26 Weighted Average124¿ McKinzie's Glory121¸£ Emmy Blue121¸¢ 2-3w,took over,handily 10
09Oct25 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :47^º 1:11¿º 1:50¹¾ 3gk Msw 110000 74 111-94 9 5¶£ 5¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Gaffalione T 124 L *1.19 Caviar Breakfast120¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Miss Pharaoh120» track 3w,bid,duel,miss 12
04Sep25 KD2 fm p¸» 1D¼ :50¾¼ 1:38½¿ 2:08¼º 3gk Msw 170000 56-87 11 5¸¡ 7¸£ 5¸£ 2¶¡ 2¨© Gaffalione T 124 L *1.40 Unmerited Favor121¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Mendee124¶¡ 4w,bmp near wire,missd 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 47/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 55/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 25/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 47/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Alluring Angel (GB) will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Gulfstream Park
Handicap The Carousel Club presented by Stella Artois

$100,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Nominations close Friday, January, 16. Weights Saturday, January 17. Supplemental nominations will be weighted at time of entry.
Starters to be named by usual time of closing. Preference will be given to highweights. Equal weight preference will be determined by total earnings in 2025-26. Trophy to winning owner.
One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Siege of Boston 80 (L)
B.h.7 War Front - Peinture Rare (IRE) by Sadler's Wells, KY
Green, White Blocks, White Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

103 Own: Joseph Allen LLC (Joseph Allen)
Trn: James J. Toner (10-1-1-1)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 4 7 5 $561,371
2025: 6 1 1 0 $59,600 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $7,200
Life: 27 4 7 6 $568,571 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $56,200

Track: 5 1 1 1 $86,960
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 91 105-103 4 6½¡ 7¼ 6¹ 7º 8¼¢ Ruiz J 121 46.00 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ no menace inside 8
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.0b 1/4 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.2bd 7/27 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 8/55 1 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :48.4b 4/24

2
8-1 White

Bail Us Out 84 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Joffe's Run by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

97 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $62,435
2025: 6 0 2 1 $59,494 AllWeather:6 1 2 1 $94,022
Life: 12 2 3 1 $159,457 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $62,850
27Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46»¾ 1:09¾¶ 1:40»^ 3g Hcp 100000 83 87-97 2 8½ 7º£ 7º£ 4º 2¸¢ Zayas E J 121 bL 3.40 Private Thoughts120¸¢ Bail Us Out121¸£ Brawn118£wbumped early, 2-3wd 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 68/101 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 23/38 20 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.0b 5/10 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 12/26

3
15-1 Blue

Prevent 91 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Neolithic - Bossy Gal by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Black, Green Blocks, Black Sleeves and Cap

93 Own: BC Racing LLC (Brian Cohen)
Trn: Carlos A. David (58-19-7-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $85,940
2025: 9 3 0 0 $154,630 AllWeather:14 6 3 0 $309,787
Life: 27 7 5 1 $409,177 Distance: 6 5 1 0 $235,290

Track: 25 7 4 1 $384,177
27Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46»¾ 1:09¾¶ 1:40»^ 3g Hcp 100000 92 103-88 8 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¾ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 3.10 Private Thoughts120¸¢ Bail Us Out121¸£ Brawn118£ 3wd to lead, tired 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 21/24 20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 24/45 23 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 5/8 26 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 2/11

4
4-1 Yellow

Jokestar 85 (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Starmaline by Star Guitar, ON
Chartreuse, Orange 'A&B' on Orange Chevron, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Chartreuse Cap

98 Own: Al and Bill Ulwelling
Trn: Kevin Attard (1-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,306
2025: 7 3 2 1 $206,731 AllWeather:10 1 3 2 $140,767
Life: 18 4 3 3 $302,057 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 WO10 ft o 1Kº^ :51¾¹ 1:45¶¾ 2:34º^ 3g Stk - ValdctryG3 - 150k 89 87-102 9 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 5»¡ 2¶ Hernandez R M 120 fL 3.60 Hammerhead118¶ Jokestar120¶¢ nPassing Game120¡ fan 7w,gain too late 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 3/68 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 31/51 a30 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 1/11 a29 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :47.1b 1/44

5
6-1 Green

Private Thoughts 98 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Neolithic - Love Itself (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), FL
Red, Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

94 Own: David S. Romanik and Ronald B. Spatz
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (26-2-6-5)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 2 1 $125,500
2025: 6 4 2 0 $197,700 AllWeather:8 4 2 1 $198,210
Life: 18 8 4 2 $359,474 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $65,380

Track: 18 8 4 2 $359,474
27Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46»¾ 1:09¾¶ 1:40»^ 3g Hcp 100000 94 92-101 4 5»¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL *2.00 Private Thoughts120¸¢ Bail Us Out121¸£ Brawn118£ 2-3wd, drew off, drvng 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 20/35 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 15/18 15 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 2/10 17 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 10/43

6
9-2 Black

Horsepower 95 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Good Samaritan - Bear's Lightning by Maria's Mon, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

103 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 4 1 $190,225
2025: 9 3 3 1 $258,967 AllWeather:5 2 2 0 $179,117
Life: 17 5 6 1 $369,942 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $83,250
21Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12¹¹ 1:36¹½ 3g Stk - PrairBayuL - 250k 99 79-107 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Marin S 121 b 5.82 Encino125¶¡ Horsepower121¶£ Cameo Performance121¸¡ rated,loomed,2nd best 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :51.2b 10/13 28 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :49.2b 2/3 16 Nov 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/6 2 Nov 25 GP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/5

7
30-1Orange

Paros 83 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cairo Prince - Kalabaka by Trappe Shot, KY
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

101 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos), John B. Pen
Trn: Fernando Abreu (26-3-8-3)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,260 Turf: 13 5 1 0 $320,920
2025: 6 0 1 0 $47,265 AllWeather:3 1 1 0 $154,920
Life: 24 8 2 2 $550,121 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,670
02Jan26 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶½ 1:13¹¹ 1:42º¶ 4g Clm 50000cnd-c 85 56-87 6 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *.50 X Y Prime121¸£ Paros123¶ Just for Luck121«¬ rated2w,bid3w,2nd best 6

Claimed by Paterpop Racing, Penn, John B. and Oh Happy Days Stable from Paradise Farms Corp. for $50,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 16/101 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/30 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/38 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 20/104

8
15-1 Pink

Army Officer 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - Worth a Chance Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Red 'CB Racing,' Red Horse Emblem in Red Circle, White Cap with Red Visor

89 Own: Ken Copenhaver
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 1 $195,965
2025: 6 1 1 1 $94,116 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $66,540
Life: 14 3 3 2 $264,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 85 74-79 2 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 7¹£ 11¾¢ 9¶¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 4.57 Mackman122¨µ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ bobble bit st,ins,tire 12

Claimed by Copenhaver Ken from Qatar Racing LLC for $80,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 18/44 5 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 22 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 2/4 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 10/67

9
12-1 Aqua

Sky's Not Falling 74 (L)
B.g.8 Seville (GER) - Sky Copper by Sky Mesa, MD
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

87 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 8 9 2 $502,020
2025: 6 1 2 1 $61,056 AllWeather:5 0 0 1 $15,985
Life: 42 9 10 5 $562,795 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 8 3 0 0 $99,630
21Dec25 GP5 fm p 1m½½ :46¹º 1:09¾¼ 1:33^½ 3g Clm 35000cnd-c 79 86-91 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Velazquez J R 123 bL *2.60 Sky's Not Falling123£ Mythical Man118«¬ Conquering King121¸ 2-3wd, up 1/8, drvng 8

Claimed by Dubb Michael from R. D. M. Racing Stable for $35,000, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.1b 1/41 14 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :46.3b 2/18 6 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 13/15 29 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/15

10
8-1 Purple

Ciao Chuck 78 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Adios Charlie - Under Over by Patriot Act, FL
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

100 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos) and Fernand
Trn: Fernando Abreu (26-3-8-3)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (144-24-17-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 2 $163,715
2025: 3 2 1 0 $135,300 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $18,300
Life: 9 2 3 2 $182,015 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $18,300

Track: 6 2 2 1 $151,340
29Mar25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46»¿ 1:09»¿ 1:38½¿ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 99-109 5 5¹ 6¹ 5¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Vasquez M A 120 bL 7.60 Ciao Chuck120¶¢ Bring Me a Check122¶¢ Dear Dad122¨© bmp brk,up lt,EQAMB 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.4bg 6/44 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/38 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/28 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/62

11
10-1 Grey

Classic Mo Town 90 Ã (L)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Potra Clasica (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

98 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (14-3-4-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 2 $53,488
2025: 7 1 0 0 $94,538 AllWeather:18 5 2 4 $243,361
Life: 26 6 3 8 $304,179 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $62,640

Track: 13 3 2 3 $109,180
08Nov25 WO10 ft o 1Nº^ :47¶¹ 1:12º¼ 1:50^½ 3g Stk - AutumnG3 - 150k 91 99-98 8 7»£ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 10¼¢ 8¾¢ Flores E 124 L 42.30 Dresden Row122¶£ Jokestar123«¬ Cameo Performance122¸¢ inside early, no rally 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 42/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 37/51 7 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :49b 6/17 29 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/14

12
15-1 Lime

He's Not Joking 76 (L)
B.c.4 Practical Joke - Collegeville Girl by Central Banker, KY
White, Royal Blue 'D,' Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

82 Own: Gianni Di Scola
Trn: Josie Carroll (4-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $25,076 AllWeather:7 2 1 2 $127,992
Life: 9 2 1 2 $138,967 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $7,350
06Dec25 WO9 ft o 1Nº^ :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:52¶¾ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 77 114-85 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¶¢ 3½¡ Wilson E 121 L *1.60 Tour the City125º Magna Time123¹¡ He's Not Joking121¼¡ 4W1st,duel btwn,clr3rd 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 7/58 a11 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00b 1/6 a29 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 1/9 a22 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 1/3

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Unclecharliesgift 85 (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Truly Gifted by Afleet Alex, KY
Yellow, Royal Blue Belt, Royal Blue Stripe on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

90 Own: Jerry Caroom
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (14-2-1-2)

KATIE DAVIS (33-2-6-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 9 3 0 2 $124,780 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 1 5 $204,728 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,040

Track: 6 2 0 2 $82,080
13Dec25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¼ :45¿» 1:22º¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 86 47-86 1 3 2¶ 3¸¡ 3½¡ 3¾¢ Juarez N 119 L 1.50 Back Em Up118½ Big Paradise116¶¢ Unclecharliesgift119¹¡ ins,3w1/4,weakened 4
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 2/17 4 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 4/13 25 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 17th Running of

The Gulfstream Park Turf Sprint presented by
Seminole Hard Rock

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 11. $1,375 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $200 may be made prior to closing time
of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to
fourth, and 3% to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a graded
stakes since July 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; Graded stakes placed since then or non-winners of an open stakes race since then, 4 lbs.; three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state
bred allowance, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in 2025-26, then
graded stakes placed in 2025-26, then stakes placed in 2025-26, then by highest career earnings. Trophy to the winning owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course,
it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 66 Feet)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Out On Bail 87
Gr/ro.c.4 Tiz the Law - Judge Lee by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Lime Green, Black Chevrons, Black Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

95 Own: Case Chambers, Paradise Farms Corp. and David Stau
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 3 1 $385,420
2025: 5 1 1 1 $195,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $15,000
Life: 11 3 4 2 $415,240 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:09^» 3g Stk - HlidayChrB - 250k 93 70-100 2 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5º¡ Prat F 122 9.54 Joe Shiesty124«¬ Howard Wolowitz124¸£ Script120¶¢ wclip beh early, ins-2p 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 13/26 9 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37b 5/13 1 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/6 24 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/16

2
White

Khaadem (IRE) 78 106 Own: Mrs. Fitri Hay
Trn: Charlie Hills (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

14Dec25 eST(HK) gd p 6f 1:07½^ 3g Stk - Longines Hong Kong Sprint G1 - 3597k 13 12¸¼¢ Murphy O 126 146.00 Ka Ying Rising126¹£ Raging Blizzard126£ Fast Network126¨© 13
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :53.1b 27/27 3 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 3/9

3
5-1 Blue

Litigation 83
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Twirling Candy - Argue by Storm Cat, KY
Gray, Yellow Sash, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

98 Own: Stone Farm (Arthur B. Hancock, III)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (36-12-8-2)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (55-8-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 1 0 $234,821
2025: 8 4 1 0 $275,221 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $39,000
Life: 8 4 1 0 $275,221 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,650
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 93 70-95 6 7 7º¢ 8¾ 7¼ 6¸¡ Gutierrez M 120 2.90 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨µ wbump st, checked 3/8 8
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm :57.3b 1/3 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.0bd 43/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.2bd 35/41 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.2bd 3/40

4
10-1 Yellow

And Uwish 85 Ã
B.g.5 Mshawish - Elective by Grand Slam, FL
White, Blue 'T' on Brown Square, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

91 Own: Adam Parker, Suzette Parker and Joseph F. Orseno
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $77,800
2025: 7 2 3 0 $129,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 4 0 $183,580 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $91,440

Track: 9 3 4 0 $178,580
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 95 87-99 8 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Zayas E J 120 b 16.30 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨µ 3wd, game for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 8/22 a12 Dec 25 GP o 3F ft :35.2b 1/3 7 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 6/11

5
20-1 Green

Eamonn 70 (O)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Pioneerof the Nile - Super Espresso by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves, Red Stripes on Black Cap

79 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $710 Turf: 38 8 3 6 $519,527
2025: 6 1 0 2 $117,055 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 45 8 6 6 $551,717 Distance: 8 2 1 3 $142,130

Track: 22 6 6 2 $278,960
04Jan26 GP8 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¶¶ :43¶¿ :54º¾ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 76 10-75 2 8 9¶^ 9¾£ 9¿ 8»£ Zayas E J 123 bL 12.40 Speed Figures121¸£ Xy Speed123¨µ Niagara Skyline123¡ wbothered st,swung7w 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :50.4b 22/22 12 Dec 25 GP o 3F ft :37.0b 2/3

6
8-1 Black

Incanto (IRE) 79 (O)
B.g.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Hateel (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), IRE
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

95 Own: Michael Iavarone, Julia C. Iavarone, David A. Bernsen
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 2 $116,010
2025: 9 2 3 1 $139,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 4 4 $167,660 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $114,910

Track: 9 2 2 3 $123,160
28Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91 99-107 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨µ Berrios H I 118 bL 4.90 Flyover122¨µ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ pressed outside,denied 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :38.3h 9/10 12 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/29 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 20/109 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 34/99

7
30-1Orange

Sosua Summer 91 (O)
B.g.7 Summer Front - Honey Badger by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Orange, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Orange Cap

89 Own: Servicios Y Construcciones La Esmeralda LLC (Ivan B
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (60-12-7-9)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 29 4 5 5 $428,652
2025: 8 0 4 0 $50,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 8 5 $479,372 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $52,830

Track: 15 1 5 2 $103,068
01Jan26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¹ :44¹^ :56¹¶ 4g SOC 35000 - N 87 80-94 7 2 5¹¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ Gaffalione T 119 bL 3.90 Sosua Summer119¡ Louie the Sun King119¸£ Fluid Situation119¸¢ 4wd, up 3/16, dug in 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.3b 4/20 15 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.2b 14/16 8 Nov 25 GP o 3F ft :34.2b 1/2 2 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.2b 45/50

8
4-1 Pink

Unconquerable Keen (IRE) 85
B.g.7 Clodovil (IRE) - Queenie Keen (IRE) by Refuse To Bend (IRE), IRE
Silver and White Halves, White Circled 'N' on Black Ball, Black, Silver and White Sleeves, Silver Cap

108 Own: John Rochfort, Omar Aldabbagh, and Michael Nentwig
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 7 2 6 $437,741
2025: 3 1 0 2 $115,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 8 2 6 $449,129 Distance: 9 4 1 2 $266,371

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 94-116 9 8 8»¡ 8¼¢ 8º¢ 1¨µ Rispoli U 120 9.80 Unconquerable Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© traffc3/16,surged btwn 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/23 12 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 8/11 7 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 9/10 31 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/8

9
30-1 Aqua

Full Disclosure 84 Ã
Ch.g.7 Cajun Breeze - Theladysaidno by Concerto, FL
Red, White 'S' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

91 Own: Sherry Racing, Inc. (Sherry Jehaludi)
Trn: Mohamed Jehaludi (11-0-1-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (144-24-17-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $94,810
2025: 2 1 0 0 $42,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 8 5 3 $335,330 Distance: 17 4 4 1 $203,790

Track: 25 8 4 2 $305,730
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 92 80-90 2 4 5¸¡ 6» 6º 7º¢ Vasquez M A 120 41.10 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨µ wbump st, checked 7/16 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.3bg 6/101 a10 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :58.2b 1/7 3 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.0b 11/26 13 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 8/16

10
5-2 Purple

My Boy Prince 82 (O)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cairo Prince - Hopping Not Hoping by Silent Name (JPN), ON
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

90 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 4 1 $749,639
2025: 6 1 3 0 $436,284 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 7 6 1$1,210,825 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $39,872

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct25 WO9 fm h 1K¹º :47¹^ 1:37»¹ 2:27»¸ 3g Stk - CanIntnlG1 - 750k 103 113-41 2 3¸¡ 3» 9¶^ 10¸¾ 10¼»£ Moran P 126 bL 13.40 Silawi126¨© Tawny Port126¶£ Nations Pride126¡ wbad step 3/8,ease,walk 10
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 1/18 a2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :46.3bd 1/33 a26 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :35.0b 1/3 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 29/34

11
9-2 Grey

Coppola 87
B.h.7 Into Mischief - Blind Copy by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

101 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Dale L. Romans (7-2-0-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 7 2 4 $796,855
2025: 8 2 1 1 $248,515 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $96,000
Life: 35 11 2 4$1,008,561 Distance: 13 7 0 2 $533,625

Track: 8 4 0 1 $318,245
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 93 98-98 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 b *1.40 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨µ pace 2p, late yield 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.1b 7/104 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 81/143

12
15-1 Lime

Asher's Edge 86 Ã
B.g.5 Competitive Edge - Donelle by Roman Ruler, FL
Turquoise, Black 'JJB' on White Ball, Turquoise Band on White Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

93 Own: J J Brevan Stable, LLC (Richard Heatter)
Trn: David Fawkes (33-9-4-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $71,062
2025: 8 2 0 2 $134,642 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 3 4 $226,382 Distance: 10 4 1 1 $186,362

Track: 16 4 3 4 $226,382
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 93 88-97 1 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¶£ Gonzalez E 125 b 54.30 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨µ wbump st, rail, willing 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 7/21 10 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 7/19 14 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 7/18 15 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 5/12

13
50-1

AE

Brown
Sam the Sham 70 (O)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Beauty Parlor by Elusive Quality, KY
Lavender, Lavender Outlined Blue Rose on Blue Sunburst, White Sleeves, White Band on Lavender Cap

79 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC (Jon Ebbert)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (10-1-1-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $15,400
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $41,200 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $40,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
20Dec25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¹ :43¿¹ :56^^ 3g Msw 56000 70 87-84 1 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Castellano J 122 L 6.20 Sam the Sham122£ Voltaic122¹£ Viking Sun122«¬ ins,came3w,bid,clr lte 7
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :58.3b 1/4 13 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft :59.1b 2/5 a30 Nov 25 GP o 5F ft :58.2b 1/5 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 18/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $.20 Rainbow 6 (Races 8-9-10-11-12-13)

8 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 41st Running of

The Fred W. Hooper presented by
Visit Lauderdale (Grade III)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 11. $1,375 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $200 may be made prior to closing time
of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to
fourth, and 3% to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a graded
stakes since July 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; a graded stakes race in 2025-26, 4 lbs.; Graded stakes placed in 2025-26 or non-winners of three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or
state-bred allowance race, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in
2025-26, graded stakes placed in 2025-2026, then by highest earnings in 2025-26. Trophy to the winning owner. One Mile
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Life and Times 72 (O)
B.g.5 Justify - Silky Serenade by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Ball, Orange Stripes on Sleeves, Orange Stripes on Blue Cap

99 Own: Michael B. Tabor
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

JOSE A. LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $95,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $95,150 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $95,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¹ :46¼^ 1:10¾¹ 1:35¹¸ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 83-108 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1¼£ Lezcano J 123 L *.79 Life and Times123¼£ Dreamlike123¶£ Land d'Oro123¶ 3-2w in aim, drew clr 11
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 99-90 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ 1»£ Lezcano J 124 L 11.30 Life and Times124»£ Salvation120«¬ Time to Win120¼¢ in hand 2p, drew off 8
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :47.3b 1/16 a10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 1/13 4 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 6/14 27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 20/33

2
10-1 White

Steal Sunshine 81
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Constitution - Warm Sunshine by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

97 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $38,000
2025: 9 1 2 0 $211,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $36,525
Life: 34 8 4 7 $823,200 Distance: 15 6 1 2 $478,690

Track: 26 7 4 6 $518,825
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 95 100-106 1 8¿ 8½¡ 8»¡ 8»¡ 7º¡ Zayas E J 121 38.20 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2wd, no threat 8
16Nov25 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :47¶½ 1:12^¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Hcp 70000 93 76-95 4 5º¡ 4º 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 122 L *1.20 Steal Sunshine122¶¡ Lure Him In121¹¡ Lightning Tones122¶¡ wsqzd st,3wd rally,best 7
18Oct25 GP10 ft 1m :46½» 1:10¾¹ 1:36^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 88 47-90 3 7¾ 7½¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 5¹¢ Gonzalez E 124 L *1.40 Con Compania121¶ Lightning Tones123¸ Classic of Course117¨µ swung 5w,gaining late 8
04Oct25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47¼¶ 1:10»¸ 1:39½¹ 3g Hcp 70000 87 71-102 3 8¶^ 7¶^ 7¼ 7º¢ 6¹ Morelos J E 122 L *3.00 Private Thoughts118«¬ Relampago Verde118¸¢ Lorenz123¨µ coaxed 2w,not enough 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 76/101 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 16/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 29/87 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 13/104

3
30-1 Blue

Racing Driver 79
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Dialed In - Munhall Miss by Notional, KY
Turquoise, White Stripe, White Stripes on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

80 Own: JR Ranch, Marquee Bloodstock, High Step Racing and
Trn: Gustavo Delgado (11-0-1-2)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 1 0 $181,069 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,945
Life: 12 4 2 0 $189,469 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $82,012

Track: 7 2 2 0 $86,350
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 79 68-63 6 6¼ 7¿¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Zayas E J 118 b 39.80 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ outside,4p, tired 7
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82 72-89 1 6¹ 4¸ 4¹ 3¸ 1£ Bravo J 120 bL 3.30 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ angld 4w,sustained bid 7
19Oct25 Kee7 sys 1N»^ :47^¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:51¸¿ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 89 92-82 7 7½ 7½¡ 7¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¼£ Concepcion A 118 bL 11.46 Excite118¸¡ Pagode118¼¢ Fountain Lake118»¡ 2-3p,bumped btw upper 8
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 81 81-94 4 5» 6º¡ 8»¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Machado L 118 bL *2.87 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ 2p,yld btw,6p1/4,rally 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/4 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.4b 71/76 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 13/26 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :53.3b 39/39

4
20-1 Yellow

Con Compania (CHI) 87
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Awesome Patriot - Gran Carta (CHI) by Heavyweight Champ, CHI
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

91 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 2 $121,250 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 2 $17,504
Life: 28 11 5 5 $185,938 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $34,200

Track: 7 3 1 1 $113,250
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 87 86-79 7 2¸¡ 2º 2¡ 3¡ 6¶^ Vasquez M A 121 b 7.60 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ 4w1st,bid2w,wknd lane 7
18Oct25 GP10 ft 1m :46½» 1:10¾¹ 1:36^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 82 72-95 7 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Jaramillo E 121 bL 5.10 Con Compania121¶ Lightning Tones123¸ Classic of Course117¨µ pace,held off foes 8
10Sep25 Cnl7 mys 7f»^ :22¶¸ :44¿¹ 1:22»^ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 120-98 4 6 1¡ 1¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ Meneses M 123 bL 3.00 Slam Notion120¸¢ Bouncer123¨µ Con Compania123¸¢ trying to come back2nd 7
02Aug25 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45^¹ 1:16»¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 96-101 1 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Meneses M 120 bL 4.10 Con Compania120¸¡ Shaq Diesel126¶ Pure Class120¶¡ sent,found more late 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 32/44 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 2/87 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 12/104

5
20-1 Green

Tour Player 86 (O)
Ch.h.5 American Pharoah - Inshannity by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal Blue, Green Diamonds, Royal Blue Diamond on Light Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

91 Own: Graham Grace Stable (Adam Ainspan)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (3-0-3-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 3 0 0 $231,480 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,348
Life: 9 4 0 1 $316,808 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $143,308

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD10 ft 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46º¶ 1:23^¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 81 74-91 11 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Geroux F 120 L 2.73 Tour Player120£ Billal120«¬ Tap Into This120¸¢ 3-2p,met bid,held well 11
12Jun25 CD7 ft 7K»^ :23¶» :45¿º 1:27¿¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 54-98 8 3 5¶£ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Geroux F 123 L 2.65 Tour Player123¸¢ Deer District121¶¡ Coach Jimi D123¡ stalk 4-3w,drove clear 8
23May25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46¿¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¸¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 48-98 2 5¸ 5¹¢ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Geroux F 124 L *2.37 Tour Player124¸£ Optical118¸¡ Map to the Stars124¨µ swept past 4w1/4,clear 6
28Nov24 CD10 my 1mº^ :44¿^ 1:09½¸ 1:35¼» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 80-75 7 6¹¡ 11¾¢ 9¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶»¡ Gaffalione T 120 bL 5.09 Lightline118¨µ Hold My Bourbon118¸¢ Footprint118¶¢ bmpd btw,3-6p,improved 12
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.1b 1/29 a7 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48b 1/16 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 16/45 24 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 17/43

6
6-5 Black

Knightsbridge 90
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Nyquist - Tyburn Brook by Bernardini, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

105 Own: Godolphin
Trn: William I. Mott (33-8-6-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $155,970 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,500
Life: 6 4 1 1 $289,545 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $58,530

Track: 3 2 1 0 $149,670
27Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45¾¹ 1:22¹¸ 3g Stk - MrProspG3 - 150k 85 85-111 1 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º£ Alvarado J 120 b *.20 Knightsbridge120º£ Super Chow124º£ Wound Up120¸¢ pace 2p, drew off, drv 7
22Nov25 Aqu9 mys 7fº» :22¹¾ :45¸¶ 1:22^½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 78 112-110 2 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1»¡ 1¸£ Alvarado J 120 bL *.97 Knightsbridge120¸£ Be You122½¢ Eliminate120¨µ pressed 3-4w, held clr 9
15Feb25 GP9 ft 1m :45¾¿ 1:10¿¾ 1:36¿¸ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 103-98 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ Alvarado J 120 L *.30 Inveigled120¶¡ Knightsbridge120£ Uno Mas Bourbon120¶¡ duel 2path, yield 1/16 8
19Oct24 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :22^¶ :44½» 1:22¾^ 3 Stk - PerryvllG3 - 300k 98-106 2 6 4¸ 5¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ Alvarado J 118 2.01 Brunacini118¨µ Book'em Danno123£ nEpic Ride118¶£ ins,2-4p,chsd,stayd on 9
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.1b 1/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/69 24 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :38.4b 14/14 a17 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47b 1/17

7
12-1Orange

Back Em Up 85 (O)
Gr/ro.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Archer City by Silver City, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

88 Own: Keough and Meaney LLC and TCC Stables LLC
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (144-24-17-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 1 2 $102,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 2 4 $141,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 5 2 4 $141,440
26Dec25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22»½ :45¼¸ 1:09¾½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85 72-104 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Vasquez M A 120 fL 3.20 Back Em Up120¸¢ Multiverse118¶¡ Trouble Time118¶£ vied btwn,bid3w,clear 8
13Dec25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¼ :45¿» 1:22º¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 82 54-101 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1½ Vasquez M A 118 fL *.90 Back Em Up118½ Big Paradise116¶¢ Unclecharliesgift119¹¡ ins,3w upper,handily 4
23Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¸^ :45»¶ 1:10»½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 83-87 1 4 2¶ 5º¡ 5º¡ 3¹¢ Vasquez M A 120 fL *.70 Beach Colt121¡ Canuto120¸£ Back Em Up120¶£ wchck 7/16,4w,re-bid 7
24Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :45¿¾ 1:22¾^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 69 54-98 3 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶^¡ Vasquez M A 120 fL *.50 Back Em Up120¶^¡ Tigre116«¬ To the Eastside123º¢ drew off,geared down 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 44/101 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/38 a8 Dec 25 GP 4F my :49.2b 1/3 15 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 19/34

8
30-1 Pink

Catalytic 85
B.h.5 Catalina Cruiser - One Show Only by Distorted Humor, KY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

87 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 1 $120,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 7 1 $362,085 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $43,140

Track: 10 3 6 1 $346,010
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 85 79-86 3 4º¡ 4¼ 3¸ 5¸¢ 3»¡ Castellano J 121 26.40 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ bid3w,4w upper,faded 7
24Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 89 77-78 1 3¶ 7¹£ 8º¡ 7¾£ 7¶½¡ Saez L 122 bL 17.40 Generous Tipper122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶¢ Capital Idea124«¬ wins,chck 1st,done erly 8
20Sep25 Prx11 ft 1mº^ :46½¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¹ 3g Stk - PRXDrtMilL - 300k 31-87 5 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¶¼ 8¶¹ 6¶¶£ Gaffalione T 122 8.50 Nelson Avenue122¡ Dilger122¶ Coastal Mission126º passed tiring rivals 9
30Aug25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :46½¿ 1:10»¿ 1:42º¾ 3g Hcp 70000 77-96 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 L 2.80 Lightning Tones122¶¢ Catalytic120»¡ Roar of the Beast114¸¡ attnd pace,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 35/44 a10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.4b 1/38 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/28 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 10/26

9
8-1 Aqua

Nelson Avenue 92
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Via Strata by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Purple, Teal Sleeves, Purple Cap

99 Own: Photos Finish LLC
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (7-1-1-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $48,250
2025: 9 1 3 1 $301,500 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 0 $155,340
Life: 25 7 5 2 $600,305 Distance: 10 3 4 1 $388,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46»½ 1:10½» 1:35¹¶ 3g Stk - FortyNnrG3 - 175k 98 73-103 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Rosario J 124 b 7.61 Bishops Bay126£ Nelson Avenue124¹¢ Scotland122¹¢ ins from 7/16,rebuffed 5
20Sep25 Prx11 ft 1mº^ :46½¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¹ 3g Stk - PRXDrtMilL - 300k 77-107 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Rosario J 122 b *1.10 Nelson Avenue122¡ Dilger122¶ Coastal Mission126º wore down pacesetter 9
28Aug25 KD10 fm p»^ 1ÇÀ ¶» :45¹½ 1:08¼» 1:36¶^ 3g jStk - TapitL - 500k 116-93 8 3¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4»¢ 4¿¢ Dettori L 122 b 5.54 Lagynos126»¢ Ohana Honor122¨© Cameo Performance124º track 2p outs,weakened 9
18Jul25 Sar7 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :47½½ 1:11¼^ 1:34¸¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 86-98 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Dettori L 123 bL 17.50 Big Everest123¨µ Nelson Avenue123¶¢ General Jim123¶¡ ins,3p1/4,bid ins1/8 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.3b 4/44 11 Jan 26 Pmm 6F ft 1:14.1b 1/2 4 Jan 26 Pmm 6F ft 1:14b 1/1 28 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-9-2 GP-01/24/2026-8



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 9-10-11) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 9-10-11-12-13) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
(Races 9, 10, 12)

9 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 59th Running of

The William L. McKnight presented by
Woodford Reserve Bourbon (Grade III)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $225,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 11. $1,875 to enter. A $200 supplemental nomination fee may be made prior to closing time of
entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to
fourth and 3% to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a graded
stakes at nine furlongs or over on turf since July 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; Graded stakes placed since then or non-winners of an open stakes race at nine furlongs or over on turf in 2025-26,
4 lbs., three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-bred allowance, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race.
Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in 2025-26, graded stakes placed in 2025-26, then by highest career earnings. In the event this race is taken off turf, it may be subject to
downgrading upon review of the Graded Stakes Committee. Trophy to the winning owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at
One Mile and One Half Miles) One Mile And One Half (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Zverev 85
B.g.5 Oscar Performance - Balance by Thunder Gulch, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

100 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 1 1 $261,835
2025: 6 3 1 0 $228,557 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 1 1 $379,019 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :45½º 1:35¿^ 2:01¶¶ 3g Stk - BooneCntyB - 125k 87 118-106 5 11¾ 10» 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Machado L 123 b 7.17 Zverev123¡ Common Defense123¸¢ Safe Trip Home125¹£ steady gain up in time 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 30/44 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 21/38 3 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 11/25 27 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 5/17

2
30-1 White

Act a Fool 75
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Oscar Performance - Post Script by Quality Road, KY
Neon Yellow, Black Dots, Black Cap

92 Own: Albert R. Lupcho, Jr.
Trn: Laura Cazares (27-3-4-3)

JOE BRAVO (46-5-5-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $88,020
2025: 5 2 1 0 $46,837 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $867
Life: 12 6 1 0 $166,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 1 0 $45,970
13Dec25 GP6 fm pº» 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:11º½ 1:34»¶ 3g SOC 35000 - N 79 79-98 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1£ Vasquez M A 121 b 3.30 Act a Fool121£ Nantasket Beach119¶¢ Live High Live Low121¸¢ rail, pace, driving 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 6/18

3
5-2 Blue

Ohana Honor 84
Dk B/ Br.r.6 Honor Code - Spacy Tracy by Awesome Again, KY
Forest Green, Yellow Hoop, Green Sleeves and Cap

103 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds, Woodford Racing LLC, Ed
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (17-0-3-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 3 2 $546,097
2025: 3 1 1 0 $198,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 5 3 $636,397 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $94,110

Track: 3 0 0 1 $12,687
15Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¸º 1N¶¼^ :47¸^ 1:11»¸ 1:48¸¹ 3g Stk - KnkrbkrL - 150k 100 87-97 4 4» 4º 3¸ 1¸ 1¸¢ Prat F 121 *.99 Ohana Honor121¸¢ Naptown121£ Fuerteventura121¶¡ ins1st,ins-3p2nd,rally 8
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 1/40 a11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 1/37 a5 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 1/16 31 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :37.2b 5/13

4
10-1 Yellow

Layabout 85
B.g.4 Laoban - Batalla Sindical by Big Brown, KY
Gray, Pink Dots, Pink Dots on Gray Cap

89 Own: Kevin M. Doyle
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (23-4-4-4)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 1 0 $251,475
2025: 9 4 1 0 $274,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 0 $274,225 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 4 1 0 $180,975
13Dec25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47½^ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 87 93-102 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Alvarado J 124 2 2.70 Layabout124¨© Tiz Dashing124¡ Tank124¶¡ rated3w,bid3w,led,held 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 6F fm 1:12b 1/2 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 6F fm 1:16.4bd 1/2 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.1b 12/25 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.0bd 6/12

5
30-1 Green

Il Siciliano 82
Ch.h.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Heatherdoesntbluff by Old Trieste, KY
Olive Green, Gray 'K,' Olive Green and Gray Halved Sleeves, Gray Cap

99 Own: Korina Stable (Gustavo Ravelo)
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 3 2 $86,480
2025: 8 0 3 1 $78,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 3 $125,470 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $30,050

Track: 10 1 2 1 $70,750
10Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1K»¶ :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 94 68-105 1 10¶^ 10¶¶ 8¿ 7½ 7¼¢ Arrieta F 122 b 48.08 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶ step slow,lag,moved up 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :52.3b 97/101 a10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.4b 1/38 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 23/28 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 13/30

6
6-1 Black

Missed the Cut 77 (O)
B.g.7 Quality Road - Beauly (GB) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

104 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 5 2 2 $444,815
2025: 4 0 0 2 $36,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 7 3 2 $548,377 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $216,100

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,500
27Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :46¶¹ 1:09»¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 85 90-106 8 9¿ 9¾¢ 7»¢ 7¹¢ 3£ Zayas E J 123 L 8.40 Abrumar123¡ Win for the Money123¨µ Missed the Cut123¡ 3-4p,7w upper,closed 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 46/101 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 31/38 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 19/38 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 15/26

7
30-1Orange

Padiddle 79
B.g.6 Empire Maker - Belle Chaussee by Giant's Causeway, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

86 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Elizabeth L. Dobles (17-3-2-4)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 1 4 $158,400
2025: 10 1 2 4 $177,280 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $66,000
Life: 16 1 4 6 $252,335 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $43,900

Track: 5 1 1 2 $82,130
06Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 2m¼» 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 87 87-98 7 8¶¾ 8¶» 6¾¡ 5½¡ 3¾¢ Vasquez M A 119 b 9.50 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© rail rally,just up 3rd 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 3/4 a21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :46.2b 1/61 15 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 36/64

8
12-1 Pink

Offlee Naughty 97 (O)
B.h.8 Flashback - Acting Naughty by Offlee Wild, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

105 Own: Michael Dubb and America's Pastime Stables (Brian Sp
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (21-1-3-3)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 4 3 2 $375,225
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,200
Life: 24 5 3 2 $433,245 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $106,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O¼º :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 77-106 3 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7»¡ 2¸ 2¶ Rispoli U 121 bL 2.70 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ ins-3w2nd,no late kick 7

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Daniell, James M. and Daniell, Donna for $80,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 23/44 10 Jan 26 GP 6F ft 1:16.2b 1/1 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/28 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 16/30

9
8-1 Aqua

Balnikhov (IRE) 79
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Adaay (IRE) - Leeward by First Defence, IRE
White and Black Quarters, Green 'OBR,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green and White Cap

99 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 6 6 5$1,134,613
2025: 7 1 0 0 $75,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 8 6 6$1,169,393 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $44,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $15,000
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 85 114-100 8 8¶¸ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8¹ 8¾£ Rispoli U 122 2.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wsteadied3/8,bumped5/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/23 12 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/16 a7 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/13 31 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 6/18

10
8-1 Purple

Summer Cause 71
B.g.6 Summer Front - Our Cause by Arch, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'W' on White Ball, Royal Blue Cap

101 Own: Waterford Stable LLC (Thomas Moore)
Trn: Miguel Clement (12-2-1-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 2 $118,890
2025: 7 2 0 2 $121,410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $12,720
Life: 17 4 2 5 $258,970 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,000

Track: 2 2 0 0 $102,140
06Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 2m¼» 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 79 92-105 3 3¶¸ 3½¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Gaffalione T 121 *2.20 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© rail, 3wd bid 1/4, drv 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:05b 15/16 8 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/5 31 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/9 24 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/11

11
5-1 Grey

Divin Propos (FR) 82
B.g.6 George Vancouver - Psyche (FR) by American Post (GB), FR
Light Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Band on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

103 Own: Madaket Stables LLC, Panic Stable LLC and William St
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 3 4 $222,818
2025: 7 0 1 1 $84,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 3 4 $222,818 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $46,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $15,400
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 91 110-108 8 5¼ 5º¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 15.00 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2wd btw, kept on 8
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/8 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 9/51 a2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 1/23 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 2/53

12
12-1 Lime

Hammerhead 81 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 War Front - Figarella's Queen by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Gold Square Frame, Gold Cuffs, Gold Cap

94 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold)
Trn: Kevin Attard (1-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $102,739
2025: 9 1 3 1 $159,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 4 2 $207,795 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $65,131

Track: 1 0 1 0 $29,400
06Dec25 WO10 ft o 1Kº^ :51¾¹ 1:45¶¾ 2:34º^ 3g Stk - ValdctryG3 - 150k 88 92-103 3 5¼ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ Fukumoto D 118 L 3.85 Hammerhead118¶ Jokestar120¶¢ nPassing Game120¡ early move,clear,safe 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01b 2/7 7 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 7/20 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 2/37 a27 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-11-1-6 GP-01/24/2026-9



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 10-11-12) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 10-11-12-13) / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 5th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Filly and Mare Turf Invitational presented by
Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance (Grade II)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $500,000. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. By invitation only, with no fees to enter or start. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth
through tenth with up to $50,000 in additional incentives, the remaining purse will be divided 60% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth,
with 2% donated to Thoroughbred Aftercare. Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a Grade One stakes at a mile or over on turf since July 1, 2025 allowed 3 lbs.; Grade 1 placed at a mile or
over on the turf since then or non-winners of a graded stakes at a mile or over in 2025-26, 5 lbs. Entries close at noon on Sunday, January 18. The Pegasus World Cup Selection
Committee will publish a list of invitees on Wednesday, December 31, with additional lists to follow on Wednesday, January 7, and Wednesday, January 14. A list of reserve invitees, in
alphabetical order, may be included with each invitational list. Horses that have been invited to the Pegasus World Cup must confirm intent to run by 10:00am Sunday following the
publication of each invitational list. In the event a horse declines invitation, a horse on the reserve list may be invited to the race. The Pegasus World Cup Selection Committee reserves
the right to invite a horse not on current reserve list over horses on reserve list. All horses that are invited to participate in the Pegasus World Cup Invitational may be subject to out of
competition testing prior to the running of the race. Trophy to the winning owner. In the event this race is taken off turf, it may be subject to downgrading upon review by the Graded Stakes
Committee. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 66
Feet)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Ready for Shirl 85 (O)
B.m.5 More Than Ready - Perfect Shirl by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, Yellow 'CF' on Blue Diamond, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

99 Own: Charles E. Fipke
Trn: Roger L. Attfield (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 1 2 $281,145
2025: 8 2 1 3 $250,248 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,000
Life: 14 4 2 3 $354,024 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $124,868

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,300
04Oct25 WO8 fm h 1B¹º :47»^ 1:11»¿ 1:41½º 3gk Stk - DncSmrtG2 - 200k 94 94-103 4 6¼ 5º¡ 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ Castellano J 124 L 2.15 Breath Away121¡ Caitlinhergrtness123¸¡ Ready for Shirl124¡ 4Win hunt3/16,up 3rd 9
16Aug25 WO7 fm p 1Lº^ :49»¼ 1:37»^ 2:00¾^ 3gk Stk - EPTaylorG1 - 750k 91-100 7 7¼ 7º¢ 5º 4»¡ 3¶^¡ Castellano J 125 15.55 She Feels Pretty125«¬ Diamond Rain125¶^¡ Ready for Shirl125£wbump brk,insd 2nd turn 7
20Jul25 WO6 gd p¹^ 1Nº^ :49¹½ 1:14¸º 1:49»½ 3gk Stk - CanadianG2 - 200k 105-106 4 5¶¡ 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ Wilson E 121 L 6.25 Ready for Shirl121«¬ Gimme a Nother124¨µ Venencia121¶ relentless pursuit,up 6
28Jun25 WO10 gd p 1mº^ :46^^ 1:09¶¼ 1:33¼¸ 4gk Stk - NassauG2 - 175k 91-106 3 10¼¡ 10½£ 8¹ 6¹¢ 2£ Wilson E 118 L 19.95 Ocean Club122£ Ready for Shirl118«¬ Blueberry Fields118¶ wweave thru traffic str 11
31May25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¼ 1:11½º 1:42¸¼ 4gk Stk - BelMahonG3 - 150k 86-95 6 8¼¢ 7º£ 6¸¢ 3» 3»¢ Aebly F 119 L 14.55 Caitlinhergrtness121» For Flying119¨µ Ready for Shirl119«¬ 2-3p,came out,got show 8
07Apr25 Kee2 gd u 1B»^ :49¶¾ 1:13^¾ 1:44¼^ 4gk Alw 140000nw3$/x 55-77 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3»¡ 3¶^ 4¶»£ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.82 Peignoir118½¢ Amber Cascade118½¡ Catmint118¶ tracked ins,faded 2nd 4
01Mar25 GP12 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09º½ 1:32½½ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 165k 87-100 11 11¶^ 10¿¡ 10¾¢ 9¼ 7»¢ Alvarado J 118 52.90 Special Wan118¶¢ In Our Time120¸ Poolside With Slim123¨µ svd gnd,pass tiring 11
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 62-92 6 7¹£ 7º 6¸¢ 2«¬ 1¨µ Castellano J 120 L 2.60 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ wbump st, 3-5w, prevail 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/8 11 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 3/6 a4 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/5 a28 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/6

2
8-1 White

Heredia (GB) 88
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Dark Angel (IRE) - Nakuti (IRE) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), GB
Blue, Tan Sleeves, Red Cap

101 Own: Wathnan Racing (Tameem Bin Hamad K Al Thani)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 7 2 4 $436,528
2025: 5 1 0 2 $171,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 2 4 $443,410 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $141,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :48^¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35¼^ 3gk Stk - MatriarcG1 - 300k 90 80-103 6 6º¡ 6» 6¹¡ 5¹£ 5¹¡ Hernandez J J 123 8.90 Segesta123¸¢ In Our Time123£ Ag Bullet123«¬ 2w,3w into str,no bid 9
04Oct25 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :47^½ 1:11¹¿ 1:34½¼ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 800k 84 94-106 6 11½£ 11º£ 9º 7¹¢ 6¶¡ Gaffalione T 125 9.17 Simply in Front125¨µ Segesta125¨µ Choisya125«¬ 2w,5-7p2nd,stayed on 11
09Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 71-100 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 120 *1.70 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ pace inside,ridden out 8
10Jul25 Sar5 fm h¿ 1m¾^ :49¹^ 1:13¹¹ 1:35º¿ 4gkjStk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 67-98 4 6º 6º 6¼ 6¹ 3¡ Franco M 120 2.95 Deep Satin122¨µ In Our Time122¨µ Heredia120¡wstep slw st,2-3p,6p1/4 7
04May25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»^ :47¿½ 1:11½» 1:42¶¸ 4gk Stk - BeaugayG3 - 175k 81-91 2 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¼¢ 2«¬ 3¶ Franco M 118 4.50 Dynamic Pricing122¡ Edict118¡ Heredia118¶¡ tracked inside, ran on 8
07Oct23 eNew(ENG) gf p 1m 1:35¼» 3gk Stk - Virgin Bet Sun Chariot S. G1 - 357kT-112 8 3º¡ Levey S 131 6.00 Inspiral131¹£ Mqse de Sevigne131£ Heredia131¶¡ no extra towards fin 8
02Sep23 eSan(ENG) gd p 1m 1:44¹¾ 3gk Stk - Virgin Bet Atalanta S. G3 - 101kT-109 10 1£ Levey S 132 *2.50 Heredia132£ Queen For You127¶¢ Potapova132¨© kept on well 10
12Aug23 eHay(ENG) gs p 1m 1:42½¾ 3gk Stk - British SS EBF Dick Hern S. - 63kT-110 1 1¹£ Levey S 130 5.50 Heredia130¹£ Purplepay130¶¢ Orchid Bloom123¶ led & went clear fnl f 13
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm :59.1b 2/3 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 13/27 31 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 29/35 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/29

3
12-1 Blue

Destino d'Oro 79
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Heart of Destiny by Lion Heart, KY
White, White 'SL' on Black Circled Red Ball, White Bars on Red Sleeves, White Cap

96 Own: Steve Landers Racing LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (19-6-4-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 4 0 1 $544,884
2025: 5 3 0 0 $410,509 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 0 1 $544,884 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $177,734

Track: 1 1 0 0 $72,075
13Dec25 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 95 99-104 4 9º£ 9¼¢ 8¹£ 4¶ 1«¬ Zayas E J 122 3.80 Destino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Ramsey Pond118¶¢ wins, 4w 1/4, bump late 12
11Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1N½^ :47½^ 1:12^¾ 1:48^¶ 3 k Stk - QEIICupG1 - 800k 93 86-94 7 5¼ 5»¡ 6º 8½£ 8½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 4.42 Lush Lips121¶¢ Laurelin121£ Opulent Restraint121¸£ 2-3wd, faded 8
10Sep25 KD10 fm p 1D¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:36^½ 2:05»¸ 3 k Stk - DGOaksG3 - 2000k 96-98 2 7º¡ 7º 6¹¡ 9¹¡ 6»¢ Machado L 120 *.82 Fionn124¡ Candy Quest120¹¢ Hereforagoodtime120«¬ 2p, cue btw5/16, 1pace 12
03Aug25 Elp9 fm p 1N¼» :47¼» 1:10¿½ 1:45¼º 3 k Stk - PuckerUpG3 - 400k 109-105 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Machado L 118 *1.05 Destino d'Oro118¹£ Hereforagoodtime118¨µ Admit118¡ stalk 2w,bid,kick away 10
19Jun25 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :47^¸ 1:10¾¸ 1:41^¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 59-91 1 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ 6» 1¶ Machado L 118 L *1.83 Destino d'Oro118¶ New Rome124¶ Sy B124£ ins,3-6w1/4,good kick 10
04Oct24 Kee8 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :48º¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶^ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 59-88 5 10¼¡ 9»¡ 8» 7¹¡ 3«¬ Prat F 118 b *1.77 May Day Ready120¨© Totally Justified120¨© Destino d'Oro118¸¡ wbmpd/clip heels,3p,7wd 11
31Aug24 KD1 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :46^¶ 1:11^½ 1:35¼^ 2 k Msw 170000 62-84 5 9¼£ 9½£ 6¹¢ 1¹ 1¸¢ Prat F 119 b 8.09 Destino d'Oro119¸¢ Golden Sunshine119¾¢ Indigo Stunner119¡ 5p,swept pst,geard dwn 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 26/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 42/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 43/51

4
8-1 Yellow

Breath Away (GB) 87
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bated Breath (GB) - Darling Grace (GB) by Nayef, GB
Claret, Claret Cap

102 Own: Qatar Racing LLC (Sheikh Fahad al Thani)
Trn: Miguel Clement (12-2-1-2)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 5 6 3 $566,790
2025: 8 2 2 1 $261,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 7 3 $581,910 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $240,345

Track: 7 2 3 1 $172,815
30Nov25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :48^¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35¼^ 3gk Stk - MatriarcG1 - 300k 99 73-104 2 9½ 8½ 8»¢ 7º£ 4¹ Kimura K 123 18.00 Segesta123¸¢ In Our Time123£ Ag Bullet123«¬ 2w,angled4w,mildly 9
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 98 90-106 9 7½ 7¾¢ 7¹£ 5¹ 2¶¢ Prat F 125 11.10 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨µ Medoro121£ 2w,angld5w,closed well 11
04Oct25 WO8 fm h 1B¹º :47»^ 1:11»¿ 1:41½º 3gk Stk - DncSmrtG2 - 200k 100 85-108 1 8¾ 9½¢ 8¹£ 6º 1¡ Civaci S 121 L 6.00 Breath Away121¡ Caitlinhergrtness123¸¡ Ready for Shirl124¡ charging home,just up 9
30Aug25 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¾¹ 1:13¹» 1:44^^ 3gk Stk - VioletB - 100k 82-90 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ Camacho S 118 *.90 Breath Away118¡ Ribaltagaia118¶¢ Dreaming of Abba118¶ 3w into lane,willingly 6
07Aug25 Sar4 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :47¶^ 1:10½½ 1:40^¶ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 92-101 7 3¹¡ 3» 3º 3º 6¹ Ortiz J L 123 L 4.40 Vive Veuve125¸¢ Immensitude123¨µ Do Gooder125«¬ tracked 2p, outkicked 7
26Apr25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47¸¾ 1:10½º 1:39¾º 3gk Stk - MonroeB - 75k 84-99 6 3º 4½ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Lopez P 121 *1.70 Ozara121¶¡ Breath Away121¶£ Sensitivity121¨µ 3p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 9
29Mar25 GP12 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¸¼ 1:08º¸ 1:38^¶ 4gk Stk - SndSprngsL - 165k 114-100 5 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 3¹£ Davis D 118 5.10 Movin' On Up118¹ Five Towns120£ Breath Away118¡ rail, rally btw 10
01Feb25 Tam6 fm p 1B»» :46¼º 1:10^^ 1:39¿¸ 4gk Stk - EndevourG3 - 175k 63-94 5 9¼£ 9¿¢ 9¾£ 6¹¡ 4¸£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 9.10 Saffron Moon118¸¢ See You Around120«¬ Venencia120¡ ins,2w upper,btwn late 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/5 24 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 29/43 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 38/41

5
6-1 Green

Classic Q 87
Gr/ro.f.4 Classic Empire - Lovely Em by Scat Daddy, KY
Royal Blue, White Emblem, White Sleeves, White Cap

98 Own: Gary Barber, Blue Crevalle Racing and Eclipse Thorou
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 2 1 $449,785
2025: 10 3 2 1 $448,185 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 1 $449,785 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $65,350

Track: 4 1 0 0 $60,325
28Nov25 CD10 fm p¸º 1B¹¿ :48º¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:41½» 3 k Stk - MrsRvereG2 - 300k 101 102-107 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3£ Ortiz J L 118 5.78 Lush Lips122¡ Pretty Picture118¨µ Classic Q118¡ ins winner2nd,game,yld 10
24Oct25 Kee9 fm p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :46»º 1:11¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 k Stk - VllyViewG2 - 400k 100 73-95 5 11¶¶ 10¶^ 9½¢ 7¸£ 2¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 6.32 Admit118¶¡ Classic Q118«¬ Somethinabouther118¶wstdy 3p1st,8p1/8,rally 12
06Sep25 KD9 gd p 6K¸» :21¾¹ :44»¾ 1:14»º 3 k Stk - MusicCtyG2 - 2000k 97-97 3 8 10¼¢ 9¸£ 8¼ 4º£ Prat F 120 8.98 Shisospicy120¹ Cloe120¶¢ Tabiti120¡ 3-4w turn,room btwn1/8 12
26Jul25 Sar9 fm h 1Bº^ :46»» 1:10^¸ 1:40¶¿ 3 k Stk - LkGeorgeG3 - 175k 122-100 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 122 *1.40 Daisy Flyer120¨µ Classic Q122¨© Reining Flowers120¶£ wrank into 1st,2p-ins 7
03Jul25 Sar8 fm h 1m»¹ :46º¼ 1:10¸» 1:33¸¶ 3 k Stk - WldApplseL - 150k 121-101 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ Ortiz J L 120 *1.65 Classic Q120¡ Play With Fire120¶£ Lavender Disaster120»¡ in hand 2p, held safe 6
31May25 CD11 fm p 1N¶¾ :46½» 1:11^¾ 1:47¸¿ 3 k Stk - RegretG3 - 275k 139-94 5 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 7½¡ Ortiz J L 118 *1.50 Fionn118¡ Totally Justified118¶ Hereforagoodtime118¹ brushed btw st,2p,wknd 9
30Apr25 CD7 fm p¸º 1mºº :45^¾ 1:09¶¸ 1:32¿¶ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 117-107 4 4»¡ 4¼ 2¸¡ 1¸¡ 1º£ Ortiz J L 118 L 2.93 Classic Q118º£ Expatriate125«¬ Yes Indeed125¶¢ 2p,took charge,drw off 11
29Mar25 GP10 fm p 7K¼^ :23^¿ :46»¼ 1:27¹º 3 k Stk - SnblIsldL - 165k 98-101 9 10 8¹£ 6¸ 2¶¡ 4¶£ Rosario J 118 4.80 Spirited Boss118¡ Candy Quest120¡ Civetta120£ bit slow start, 3-4wd 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :51b 8/8 7 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :49.3b 3/3 31 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :51b 9/10 20 Nov 25 CD 4F my :51.3b 34/35

6
8-1 Black

Caitlinhergrtness 96
Ch.m.5 Omaha Beach - Belatrix by Giant's Causeway, ON
White, Green and Black Emblem, Green Band on Sleeves, White Cap

103 Own: WinStar Farm, LLC (Kenny Troutt)
Trn: Kevin Attard (1-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $148,875
2025: 8 3 3 0 $377,757 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 4 2$1,071,569 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $217,288

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
21Dec25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48º» 1:12½¸ 1:36½º 3gk Stk - MyCharmerB - 250k 98 69-106 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 3¡ 1¶¡ Prat F 125 *.55 Caitlinhergrtness125¶¡ Trial121¨µ Literate125¶£ angled 7w,edged clear 8
08Nov25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:23¹º 3gk Stk - BessarbnG3 - 150k 97 116-100 12 4 4¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Wilson E 125 L *2.10 Pondering121£ Caitlinhergrtness125¶ Love Cervere123«¬ could not hold last70y 14
04Oct25 WO8 fm h 1B¹º :47»^ 1:11»¿ 1:41½º 3gk Stk - DncSmrtG2 - 200k 96 103-107 6 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ 2¡ Aebly F 123 L *1.50 Breath Away121¡ Caitlinhergrtness123¸¡ Ready for Shirl124¡ open up1/8,nabbed 9
13Sep25 WO7 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¸ 1:13¶½ 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - OntMatrnG3 - 150k 65-107 9 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1¹¢ Prat F 123 L *.85 Caitlinhergrtness123¹¢ Hurricane Clair122¡ For Flying121¶¡ 3Wstr,dominant effort 11
16Aug25 WO7 fm p 1Lº^ :49»¼ 1:37»^ 2:00¾^ 3gk Stk - EPTaylorG1 - 750k 97-99 5 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3º 5¶¶¡ Prat F 125 12.05 She Feels Pretty125«¬ Diamond Rain125¶^¡ Ready for Shirl125£ bid btwn 5/16,no kick 7
26Jul25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11¾» 1:43¸¹ 3gk Stk - TrilliumG3 - 150k 98-97 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 1¸ 2¡ Hernandez R M 125 L *.60 Literate122¡ Caitlinhergrtness125¶¢ Fashionably Fab125¸ pounce4W1/8,caught 6
28Jun25 WO10 gd p 1mº^ :46^^ 1:09¶¼ 1:33¼¸ 4gk Stk - NassauG2 - 175k 112-101 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 8¹£ Hernandez R M 122 L *1.25 Ocean Club122£ Ready for Shirl118«¬ Blueberry Fields118¶ drafted behind,no kick 11
31May25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¼ 1:11½º 1:42¸¼ 4gk Stk - BelMahonG3 - 150k 98-104 2 3¸ 3¶ 4¶ 1¸ 1» Hernandez R M 121 L *2.15 Caitlinhergrtness121» For Flying119¨µ Ready for Shirl119«¬ split 1/4, clear, best 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 7/42 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 12/71 6 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :48.3b 5/43 29 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :47.2b 3/44
GP-01/24/2026-10 RACE 10 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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7
9-2 Orange

Whiskey Decision 82
B.m.5 Into Mischief - Funny Song by Distorted Humor, KY
Pink, Black Belt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

95 Own: Alpha Delta Stable LLC (Jonathan Chase Clay)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 4 0 0 $362,085
2025: 3 2 0 0 $190,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 5 0 0 $406,387 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $180,960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48^¶ 1:13^¹ 1:48¼^ 3gk Stk - AtheniaL - 150k 97-97 4 6º¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 1¶¢ Prat F 126 *1.12 Whiskey Decision126¶¢ Edict124¡ Awesome Czech124£ 5w uppr, closed well 8
08Aug25 Sar8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :46¼¿ 1:10¹¹ 1:39¼» 4gk Stk - BlstSpaG2 - 300k 99-99 1 7º£ 7º 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ Franco M 122 4.00 Ozara122¶¡ Deep Satin122«¬ No Mo Candy120¶¡ ins1st,2-3p2nd,4p1/4 7
14Jun25 Mth11 gd p 1B¶¼ :49¸¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:44¾¶ 3gk Stk - EatntwnG3 - 150k 106-91 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1¸ Camacho S 118 4.00 Whiskey Decision118¸ Maggie Go118¡ Ozara122¹ rail run, willingly 5
08Nov24 Aqu8 fm p¸½ 1m¶º» :47¼¶ 1:11»½ 1:34¾º 3 k Stk - PebblesG3 - 175k 79-95 4 8½¡ 8½ 7½ 6º¡ 5º£ Machado L 122 8.80 No Mo Candy118¶¢ Oversubscribed122¸ Way to Be Marie118¶ 5w uppr, passed tired 8
13Sep24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :48»¶ 1:12¸½ 1:35¿» 3 k Stk - WntrMemrsL - 150k 75-97 2 8½¡ 9¾¡ 9¾¢ 8¼ 6º¢ Alvarado J 124 3.00 Les Reys124¡ Ori120«¬ Dynamic Pricing124¶ wtkn up 6-1/2,3p,4p1/4 9
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 114-95 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸ 6½ Rispoli U 122 b *1.30 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ wpulled,cleard,weakened 8
08Jul24 Del6 fm p 1N»¼ :48¾^ 1:12¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 86-95 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Castellano J 122 b *.20 Whiskey Decision122¸£ Belle of Rights117¶¡ Style Points122¨µ 3p,bid2w,clear,driving 9
10May24 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :49^¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:43¶º 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 64-93 3 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Machado L 118 bL 4.52 Whiskey Decision118»¡ Ragtime Lady120¶¢ Grecian Goddess118¶¢ 3-4w,bid 1/4,kckd away 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 12/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 27/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 25/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 13/51

8
12-1 Pink

Proctor Street 84
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Street Sense - Proctor's Ledge by Ghostzapper, KY
Green and White Halves, Black Sleeves, Green Cap

100 Own: Patricia Moseley
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-5-3-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 5 1 1 $451,910
2025: 5 3 1 1 $366,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 5 1 1 $451,910 Distance: 5 4 1 0 $252,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:49¼» 3gk Stk - CardinalL - 300k 96 95-107 9 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 123 3.22 Proctor Street123£ Awesome Czech123«¬ Fleetingly121¨µ ins,3p2nd,wait,split 11
16Oct25 Kee8 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :48¶º 1:13½º 1:43»½ 3gk Alw 140000nw3$/x 88 54-96 7 8½¢ 8¿ 8» 1¡ 1¶ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.13 Proctor Street122¶ She's Lookin Lucky122¨µ A Lilac Rolla122«¬ 3-4p,bid upr,clrd,held 9
29Aug25 Sar11 fm h¿ 1m¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11º½ 1:35º» 4gk Stk - PrfctStngL - 150k 100-100 6 5¿ 5¾ 4» 2«¬ 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *1.70 Dynamic Pricing124¶ Raqiya124¨© Proctor Street120¶£ 5w uppr, led, ran on 8
24Jul25 Sar8 fm p¸½ 1B¸» :48½¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:41¹¶ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 94-107 7 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 7¹£ 1¶ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L 2.00 Proctor Street123¸ Tax Implications123£ Malleymoo123¶£ 5w uppr, edged clear 7
21Jun25 CD1 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¿¼ 1:11^¾ 1:40¿º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 94-98 1 5» 5º 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Curtis B 122 L 3.12 Vive Veuve122¸£ Proctor Street122¡ Mo Fox Givin122¶¡ wrank st,3p,6p stretch 5
13Sep24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :48»¶ 1:12¸½ 1:35¿» 3 k Stk - WntrMemrsL - 150k 100-101 8 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¢ Davis D 120 6.60 Les Reys124¡ Ori120«¬ Dynamic Pricing124¶ out,3p,led 1/4 to 1/8 9
18Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶º^ :48º¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:42¸¼ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 71-93 1 8¾¡ 10¼ 10»¡ 5£ 1¨© Gaffalione T 122 L 17.40 Proctor Street122¨© Grayosh122¸¢ Destiny Star122¨µ ins-3p,6p1/4,bid,game 10
27May24 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1B¶¾» :47¸¶ 1:13¼» 1:46¶¶ 3 k Msw 32000 96-90 8 7¿ 7¿ 4¹¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Burgos A 121 L 5.40 Proctor Street121«¬ For Love and Honor121º£ Screaming Mimi121¶¡ wbrsh,imp st,rail,bid 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 20/68 a9 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02b 1/9 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 20/34 24 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 8/26

9
12-1 Aqua

Crevalle d'Oro 85
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Sonoma d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

96 Own: Michael Iavarone and Jules Iavarone and TCC Stables
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 5 3 2 $392,295
2025: 8 3 0 0 $271,028 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 4 2 $415,144 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $75,968

Track: 5 2 1 0 $142,000
20Dec25 GP9 fm p 1m½½ :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 95 107-105 4 6» 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Ruiz J 121 b 10.20 Crevalle d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Defender121¸£ wstdy early,rail,3w 1/4 11
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 89 100-105 8 4º 4» 3¶ 2¸ 4¸¢ Velazquez J R 121 b 38.90 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨µ Medoro121£ settled,2-3w,flattened 11
07Sep25 KD8 fm p 1m¸» :46¶½ 1:09¸¿ 1:33¶º 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 63-90 10 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 124 bL 12.48 Crevalle d'Oro124¶£ She's Lookin Lucky124«¬ Belle of Rights124¶ stlkd 3p btwn,driving 11
20Jul25 WO6 gd p¹^ 1Nº^ :49¹½ 1:14¸º 1:49»½ 3gk Stk - CanadianG2 - 200k 106-102 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ 2¶ 5¸¡ Husbands P 121 bL 14.50 Ready for Shirl121«¬ Gimme a Nother124¨µ Venencia121¶ fence,failed to fire 6
28Jun25 WO10 gd p 1mº^ :46^^ 1:09¶¼ 1:33¼¸ 4gk Stk - NassauG2 - 175k 88-101 2 11¼¡ 11¾£ 11» 11» 7¹¡ Husbands P 118 bL 18.20 Ocean Club122£ Ready for Shirl118«¬ Blueberry Fields118¶ trail,8W1/8,late run 11
31May25 WO3 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :48¼º 1:11¿» 1:36½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71-96 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¶¡ Husbands P 123 bL *1.15 Crevalle d'Oro123¶¡ Awesome Spirit Gal123¸¢ Veery123¹£ darted up rail lead1/8 6
12Apr25 GP8 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23¾½ :46¼½ 1:28¶» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 82-89 5 7 6º 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.50 Sensitivity120£ Freedom Speaks120¶¢ Risk Threshold120¨© outside,2-3p,kept on 8
15Mar25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :49¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:35¶¶ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 48-81 3 11¼ 11» 11¼¡ 11½¢ 6¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 8.00 Movin' On Up120¸£ Mo Fox Givin120¨© Pharoah's Wine120¶£ hit gt,3-4p,improved 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 2/4 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 35/71 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 15/33 a30 Nov 25 Pmm p 3F fm :35.2bd 1/4

10
12-1 Purple

And One More Time 76
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach - Complicated by Blame, KY
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

90 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $277,394
2025: 2 1 1 0 $57,364 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,000
Life: 5 3 1 0 $333,672 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $23,250

Track: 1 0 1 0 $23,250
13Dec25 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 76 107-104 3 5¸ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Castellano J 122 *1.90 Destino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Ramsey Pond118¶¢ wbmp st,4w mve,bmp late 12
21Sep25 WO4 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47¼» 1:11½¼ 1:35¾º 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 77-92 2 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ Hernandez R M 120 L *.60 And One More Time120¡ Shotgun Wedding120¶¢ War Painter125«¬ whit gate,2p,bid3w,drvg 5
14Sep24 WO5 fm p 1mº^ :46»½ 1:10½¿ 1:33¿¿ 2 k Stk - NatalmaG1 - 500k 91-92 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Hernandez R M 121 16.70 And One More Time121¨µ Vixen121¡ Nitrogen121¸¡ grinded btwn,got up 11
08Aug24 Sar6 mysu 5K»¹ :22¼¼ :46¶¸ 1:05¶¶ 2 k Msw 100000 57-75 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1º£ Ortiz J L 119 *1.60 And One More Time119º£ Men Eileen119¨µ Moonlight Promises119¼ out,3p,lead3/16,drivng 8
26Jun24 CD4 ft 4K»^ :22^» :44¿¿ :51¹» 2 k Msw 120000 54-53 7 4 6¾ -- 9¾£ 7¼¡ Ortiz J L 119 *2.05 Anakarina119¹ Reliable Source119¡ Empress Julia119¡ 2wd btwn, wknd 5/16 11
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.4bd 1/3 a4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3bd 1/41 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 33/55 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.1bd 4/8

11
5-1 Grey

In Our Time 88
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Not This Time - Laura's Pleasure by Cactus Ridge, KY
Black, Royal Blue Mirrored Image RR in Royal Blue Circle, Royal Blue Yoke, Black Bars and Cuffs on Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

101 Own: Resolute Racing and Miller Racing LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 6 2 $680,692
2025: 8 1 4 2 $564,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 6 2 $692,092 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $112,450

Track: 7 2 3 1 $161,290
30Nov25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :48^¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35¼^ 3gk Stk - MatriarcG1 - 300k 104 96-105 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Castellano J 123 29.30 Segesta123¸¢ In Our Time123£ Ag Bullet123«¬ led,no match,held2nd 9
12Oct25 Kee7 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :20¼» :43¼» 1:02^¿ 3gk Stk - FranklinG2 - 400k 102 132-93 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¹¢ Saez L 121 5.66 Time to Dazzle121¹¢ In Our Time121«¬ Pondering118¨µ duel ins,clrd,cght1/16 7
10Sep25 KD3 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¶¿ :44»» 1:13¹¸ 3gk Aoc 150000cnd-N 99-103 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¡ Gaffalione T 123 L 1.55 In Our Time123¡ Time to Dazzle123«¬ Serene Seraph123¶¡ off rail, just held 8
30Aug25 KD11 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :44¿^ 1:07¼¿ 1:32º^ 3gk Stk - LadiesTfG3 - 2000k 102-102 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¹¢ Gaffalione T 122 14.01 Special Wan124¡ Segesta124¸£ In Our Time122«¬woff rail,forced in1/16 10
10Jul25 Sar5 fm h¿ 1m¾^ :49¹^ 1:13¹¹ 1:35º¿ 4gkjStk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 77-99 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 2¨µ Saez L 122 3.80 Deep Satin122¨µ In Our Time122¨µ Heredia120¡ 2-3path,led1/8-1/16 7
29Mar25 GP12 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¸¼ 1:08º¸ 1:38^¶ 4gk Stk - SndSprngsL - 165k 119-98 10 4¸¡ 5¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 6»¢ Smith M E 122 *2.50 Movin' On Up118¹ Five Towns120£ Breath Away118¡ 3wd, bid, vied, tired 10
01Mar25 GP12 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¹½ 1:09º½ 1:32½½ 4gk Stk - HoneyFoxG3 - 165k 119-107 8 1º 1» 1¸ 2¡ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 *3.10 Special Wan118¶¢ In Our Time120¸ Poolside With Slim123¨µ open up,svd gnd,caught 11
25Jan25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾¶ 1:09¾¶ 1:39^¼ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 107-105 10 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ Gonzalez E 118 7.80 Be Your Best120¨µ Sacred Wish123¶¡ In Our Time118¸¡ ins,4p str,caught late 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 10/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 10/51 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 4/23 27 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.2b 42/45

12
12-1 Lime

Movin' On Up 87
Gr/ro.m.5 Accelerate - Stifle Yourself by Cairo Prince, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

101 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 2 3 $405,960
2025: 7 2 1 3 $292,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,700
Life: 15 5 2 3 $460,360 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $148,550

Track: 5 4 1 0 $199,350
20Dec25 GP9 fm p 1m½½ :45¹¿ 1:08¿¾ 1:32¹¶ 3gk Stk - SwneeRvrL - 150k 98 115-105 2 4¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Zayas E J 121 *1.90 Crevalle d'Oro121«¬ Movin' On Up121¸¢ Public Defender121¸£ wchecked into 1st, 2wd 11
30Aug25 KD11 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :44¿^ 1:07¼¿ 1:32º^ 3gk Stk - LadiesTfG3 - 2000k 97-91 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º 6¼¡ 9¿£ Ortiz J L 122 6.70 Special Wan124¡ Segesta124¸£ In Our Time122«¬ chased 4w, faded 10
10Jul25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1m¾^ :47»¶ 1:11¹» 1:34¸» 4gkjStk - DeLaRoseL - 135k 110-110 4 4¹ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 *1.00 Ozara124¡ Spinning Colors124¨µ Movin' On Up124¸ wbobbled, bumped st 7
01Jun25 CD9 fm p 1B¸½ :47º» 1:11¹» 1:40»» 4gk Stk - MntJulpG3 - 250k 95-105 2 5º 5»¡ 5¹ 3¶ 3¸¢ Dettori L 118 3.33 Pin Up Betty118¶¡ Charlene's Dream120£ Movin' On Up118£ wins,wait,split,stdy1/8 11
03May25 CD5 gd p 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12»» 1:35º¼ 4gk Stk - DstfTfMlG2 - 750k 100-107 2 3¸ 3¸ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¶ Ortiz J L 118 *2.16 Simply in Front118¨µ Pin Up Betty118£ Movin' On Up118¨© ins,2-4p btw1/8,up shw 8
29Mar25 GP12 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¸¼ 1:08º¸ 1:38^¶ 4gk Stk - SndSprngsL - 165k 122-106 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Zayas E J 118 3.10 Movin' On Up118¹ Five Towns120£ Breath Away118¡ rail, got thru 3/16 10
15Mar25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :49¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:35¶¶ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 61-92 1 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Zayas E J 120 L *3.20 Movin' On Up120¸£ Mo Fox Givin120¨© Pharoah's Wine120¶£ bid3/8,2p2nd,kick clr 11
31Oct24 CD8 sysu 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 109-88 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3º¡ 4½£ Torres C A 118 L *1.15 Dreaming of Mo122º Sanctify118¹¢ School Dance122¡ 2p,no mtch upr,gave wy 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 4/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 3/51 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 9/23 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 16/53

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Candy Quest 84
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Connect - Candy Crush by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Purple, White 'G,' Purple Chevron on White Sleeves, White Cap

95 Own: Glassman Racing LLC (Karl Glassman)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 3 0 $634,581
2025: 8 2 3 0 $585,081 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 3 0 $634,581 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $46,200

Track: 3 1 1 0 $78,300
11Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1N½^ :47½^ 1:12^¾ 1:48^¶ 3 k Stk - QEIICupG1 - 800k 96 76-97 6 7¾ 7¾¡ 7» 5» 5º£ Ortiz J L 121 13.38 Lush Lips121¶¢ Laurelin121£ Opulent Restraint121¸£ 2p,5p upr,up 4th,naild 8
10Sep25 KD10 fm p 1D¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:36^½ 2:05»¸ 3 k Stk - DGOaksG3 - 2000k 86-104 12 12½¡ 12¼¡ 11»¢ 1«¬ 2¡ Ortiz J L 120 16.89 Fionn124¡ Candy Quest120¹¢ Hereforagoodtime120«¬ 4p, 7p upr, edged out 12
26Jul25 WO8 fm p 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:10¸½ 1:33»¶ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 150k 67-94 5 7½¡ 7½ 6º£ 2¸ 1¶£ Civaci S 119 L 2.80 Candy Quest119¶£ Somethinabouther121¨© It Ain't Two119¸£ came out, led 1/16 8
27Jun25 Pen5 yl p 1mº¾ :48¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:35»º 3 k Stk - PenOaksB - 150k 73-96 4 2¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Castellano J 118 3.40 Laurelin122¶¢ Candy Quest118¹ Reining Flowers122¡ bid2w 1/4,yielded late 5
27Apr25 Aqu8 gd p 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:14^» 1:38¼¾ 3 k Stk - MmrsfSlvrL - 150k 107-92 5 5º¡ 6» 3¹¡ 3º 4¹ Davis D 120 4.70 Laurelin122¨µ Opulent Restraint122¶¡ Virgin Colada118¶¢ 2w 1/4p, mild bid 7
29Mar25 GP10 fm p 7K¼^ :23^¿ :46»¼ 1:27¹º 3 k Stk - SnblIsldL - 165k 95-103 1 5 9º¢ 9¹£ 5º 2¡ Gonzalez E 120 9.20 Spirited Boss118¡ Candy Quest120¡ Civetta120£ wbump st, ins, 6wd 3/16 10
08Mar25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹^ 1:10¼¹ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 86-83 3 7¹¡ 6¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1£ Gonzalez E 120 L 3.30 Candy Quest120£ Annelle120£ Flip Flops120¶ 2-3wd, led upper, drvg 9
05Feb25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¸^ :43ºº :54¾¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 88-77 1 7 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Davis D 120 L 3.10 Shisospicy120¸£ Le Amazonia120¶£ Thankfully120«¬ rail, faded 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1b 7/41 a31 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :49.2b 1/10 a24 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :50b 1/8 a20 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :47.4b 1/3

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Awesome Czech 87
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Marvelous Martina by Awesome Again, NY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves, Black and White Cap

95 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 6 3 3 $592,590
2025: 7 3 2 2 $359,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,280
Life: 19 6 4 3 $620,990 Distance: 8 5 0 1 $389,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:49¼» 3gk Stk - CardinalL - 300k 96 100-106 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5£ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 123 b 10.66 Proctor Street123£ Awesome Czech123«¬ Fleetingly121¨µ ins,rail bid,saved plc 11
25Oct25 Baq9 fm o 1B¸» :47¿¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:41º¶ 3gklStk - TicndrogaB - 200k 94 110-100 4 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Santana, Jr. R 126 b *1.49 Awesome Czech126¨µ Gallant Greta122¸ Moonage Daydream124¨µ pocket,bid2w,led 1/16 9
14Sep25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48^¶ 1:13^¹ 1:48¼^ 3gk Stk - AtheniaL - 150k 97-94 8 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¶ 3¶£ Santana, Jr. R 124 b 3.23 Whiskey Decision126¶¢ Edict124¡ Awesome Czech124£ 3w 1st turn, kept on 8
22Aug25 Sar9 fm h 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼^ 1:41º¶ 3gklStk - YaddoB - 150k 80-94 2 4¶¡ 5¹£ 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 b 5.70 Awesome Czech124¡ Moonage Daydream124¨© Spinning Colors126¹£ wstumble st, up late 10
04Jul25 Sar1 fm h 1m»¹ :46¿¶ 1:10¶¿ 1:33¶¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 112-97 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 2.95 Awesome Czech123«¬ Vino Rouge123¹£ Miss Mottley125¨µ in hand ins, held on 7
04Jun25 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :50¹¹ 1:14»» 1:43¸½ 4gklStk - MtVernonB - 200k 51-81 5 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 2.25 Spinning Colors120¸¡ Silver Skillet120¶£ Awesome Czech120¨µ 4w upper, kept on 10
03May25 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1m¾» :46»^ 1:10»» 1:35^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-93 3 5¼¡ 5½ 5»¡ 4¸ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 4.00 Scarlet Poppy126¨µ Awesome Czech124¹ Next On Stage119¸ ins1st,2-4p2nd,5p1/4 9
13Dec24 Aqu9 ft 7f»^ :23¹¹ :46¿½ 1:23¹¸ 3gk Alw 92000nw1$/x 54-89 4 5 5¸£ 6¹ 6¸£ 4º Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 9.10 Cldwell Luvs Gold120¡ Striker Has Dial120¶¢ Save Us Melania118¸¢ 2p turn,swung7w,imprvd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 54/86 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 30/38 4 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/3 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 39/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 11-12-13) / $1 Sunset Six

11 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 47th Running of

The Inside Information presented by
MyRacehorse (Grade II)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $225,000. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 11. $1,875 to enter. A supplemental fee of $200 may be made prior to
closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to
third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. *($25,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $17,500 to the winner, $5,000 to second, $2,500 to third). Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a
graded stakes since July 1, 2025 allowed 3 lbs.; Graded stakes placed since then or non-winners of an open stakes race in 2025-26, 5 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing.
All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in 2025-26, graded stakes placed in 2025-26, then by highest career earnings. Trophy
to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Indy Bay 91
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Take Charge Indy - Discovery Bay by Speightstown, KY
Black, Lime Agave Plant, Lime Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

95 Own: Agave Racing Stable, Miller Racing LLC and BAG Raci
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 4 1 1 $682,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 1 2 $690,000 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $471,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $45,000
20Sep25 Prx13 ft 1Bº¾ :47¹¾ 1:10»^ 1:42¾» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 77--- 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¶¼ -- -- Gaffalione T 120 13.90 Clicquot124¨µ Dry Powder122«¬ Ourdaydreaminggirl120¸ wlost action, eased 7
22Aug25 CT10 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :47½¸ 1:25¾¸ 3 k Stk - CTOaksG2 - 750k 97-104 1 2 2«¬ 3¶ 3¡ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 2.50 Indy Bay120¶£ Vodka With a Twist118¶ Andrea120¸¢ w3p1/4,7p upr,bump1/16 10
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/8 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 5/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 28/57 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 3/86

2
10-1 White

Necessity 82
B.f.4 Constitution - Secret Keeper by Into Mischief, KY
Dark Blue, Neon Green Diamond Hoop, Green Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Green Cap

87 Own: Tranquility Lake Farms LLC
Trn: Riley Mott (23-2-4-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $26,125
2025: 7 2 2 0 $237,384 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $30,900
Life: 10 2 2 2 $269,009 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $17,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,250
26Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 77 64-94 7 3¸ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¶£ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 6.00 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ 2w, 4w 3/16, left lead 8
28Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¼½ 1:10¸º 1:35¹^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78 88-100 2 3¨µ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Alvarado J 118 bL 3.11 Necessity118º Ivory and Ebony118«¬ Colonial Rose121¨© vie ins-2p,drove clear 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/8 a7 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 1/20 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 13/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 14/76

3
4-1 Blue

Jody's Pride 83
Dk B/ Br.m.5 American Pharoah - Jody's Song by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Black 'PT' on Pink Heart, Pink Band on Black Sleeves, White Cap

97 Own: Parkland Thoroughbreds, Sportsmen Stable and Avanti
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (7-1-1-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $210,000
2025: 7 1 0 3 $393,500 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $138,000
Life: 13 4 1 3$1,001,750 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $56,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $20,000
04Oct25 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :47^½ 1:11¹¿ 1:34½¼ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 800k 88 109-101 10 4¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¸¢ 9º¡ Cheminaud V 125 22.80 Simply in Front125¨µ Segesta125¨µ Choisya125«¬ 4-3p,bid btw,gave way 11
30Aug25 KD8 fm p¸» 6K¶^ :22¿¿ :44º¿ 1:14¹¾ 3gk Stk - LdsTfSptG2 - 2000k 54-105 3 4 9½ 9¼¢ 6º¢ 3¶¢ Rosario J 121 23.39 Ag Bullet125£ Simply in Front125¡ Jody's Pride121¶¢ 3-w,shiftd in 1/8,game 12
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.2b 1/44 11 Jan 26 Pmm 6F ft 1:14.1b 1/2 a28 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/12 20 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/10

4
12-1 Yellow

Her Laugh 83
Ch.f.4 Practical Joke - Truth Goddess by Point of Entry, KY
Black, Gold Panel, Gold Hoops on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

90 Own: Grantley Acres, Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable a
Trn: Riley Mott (23-2-4-3)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $60,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $162,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 SA8 ft 7fº^ :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 78 77-87 8 7 9»¢ 9º¢ 7¼¢ 5¾£ Ortiz J L 120 10.50 1012 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ 2w-ins,anged in midstr 10
14Nov25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :22º¼ :45^¿ 1:15¿¶ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 76 67-95 3 4 4º 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.22 Modo118¸ Her Laugh118¡ Rosato118¶£ 3-4p trn,ran on,got 2d 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 51/68 21 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :38h 10/15 10 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 14/29 3 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 4/21

5
12-1 Green

Claret Beret 84
B.m.5 Not This Time - Bessie M by Medallist, KY
Light Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves, White Cap

87 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $17,240
2025: 7 2 1 1 $204,395 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $55,375
Life: 16 5 1 2 $330,894 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $139,407

Track: 3 1 0 1 $52,085
26Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 85 66-92 5 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 3¨µ 3¸£ Husbands M J 121 b 5.60 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ rail, bid, bump wire 8
20Sep25 GP10 gd 7f¹^ :23^¶ :45»^ 1:22¾^ 3gk Stk - PrncsRnyG3 - 200k 57-88 7 1 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 5¾ Husbands M J 121 b *1.60 Haulin Ice123º£ Nerazurri117¡ Reputation118¶¡ stlk3w,mldbid,gave way 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 12/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 10/51 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 34/57 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 17/53

6
12-1 Black

Beyond Belief 79 (O)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Abracadabra by Speightstown, KY
White, Blue Chevrons, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

82 Own: All East Stables, LLC
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (25-2-1-4)

JOE BRAVO (46-5-5-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $770
2025: 8 2 2 1 $88,070 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $34,800
Life: 11 3 3 2 $142,670 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $71,700

Track: 5 2 0 0 $57,870
28Dec25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¿ :45¹» 1:23¹¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 75 76-93 6 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¼ 1¿¡ Bravo J 118 L 11.70 Beyond Belief118¿¡ She's My Lady Luck118¨µ Trouble in Love118¨µ bid2w,wrapped up 1/16 6
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 83-85 7 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Bravo J 118 L 4.40 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ stalk 3w,proved best 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 7/18 a20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.0b 1/45 a13 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/6 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 24/71

7
20-1Orange

Dazzling Move 83
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Not This Time - Lady Liam by Saint Liam, ON
Light Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves, White Cap

83 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,400
2025: 8 1 3 1 $331,800 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $213,800
Life: 22 4 4 2 $501,997 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $62,984

Track: 8 2 0 0 $148,838
26Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 81 71-79 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5º£ 5¶^¢ Velazquez J R 123 3.80 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ pace 2p, drift out str 8
28Sep25 Del8 mys 1N½¸ :47^¸ 1:10¿¿ 1:50¿º 3gk Stk - DelHG3 - 400k 89 107-85 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 3º 3¶^£ Husbands M J 119 *.80 Regaled117¼¢ Runaway Diva117º¡ Dazzling Move119£ pace, lost grnd, drift 5
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 3/57 a12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 1/26 5 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 14/21

8
8-1 Pink

Sterling Silver 91
Gr/ro.m.7 Cupid - Sheet Humor by Distorted Humor, NY
White, Black Circled 'MA,' Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

96 Own: Mark T. Anderson
Trn: Anthony R. Margotta, Jr. (12-2-1-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $18,000
2025: 8 3 2 2 $390,925 Off (Dirt): 7 3 0 1 $318,988
Life: 36 11 7 7$1,328,226 Distance: 11 4 0 1 $351,113

Track: 1 1 0 0 $75,175
26Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 90 63-97 8 4¸¡ 6¸¢ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Castellano J 121 3.40 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ 4p bid 1/4,drove clear 8
25Oct25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22º¸ :45¹¶ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - IroquoisB - 200k 91 63-104 8 3 7¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¸ Alvarado J 125 2.00 Sterling Silver125¸ Stonewall Star123¡ My Mane Squeeze125«¬ 5w upper, edged away 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.3b 17/18 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 33/58 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 27/44 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 29/104

9
8-1 Aqua

Patricia Ann 86
B.m.5 Enticed - Soother by Rahy, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

91 Own: Michael Iavarone, Jules Iavarone, TCC Stables LLC, an
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
2025: 7 1 3 1 $174,125 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $24,600
Life: 12 3 4 1 $288,525 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $116,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6fº¾ :22¿¹ :46^½ 1:09½¼ 3gk Stk - GrlndORosB - 150k 85 67-92 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 3»¢ Carmouche K 120 fh 3.03 Hold Your Breath118¸ With the Angels118¹¢ Patricia Ann120¶¡ bmp brk,ins turn,wknd 7
08Nov25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :22»¶ :45¸¾ 1:22¸¸ 3gk Stk - PumkinPieL - 150k 83 94-100 6 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Carmouche K 121 hf 6.41 Weigh the Risks121¶¢ Patricia Ann121¡ Scalable125¶¢ 3p trn,led1/4,outfnshd 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 31/71 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 21/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 27/155 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 35/175

10
10-1 Purple

One Magic Philly 90
B.m.5 Good Magic - My Philly Girl by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, Silver Sash and Sleeves, Maroon Cap

98 Own: John Gallegos
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-5-3-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $186,692 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 3 1 $368,592 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $20,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,062
26Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 87 69-91 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Gaffalione T 121 *1.30 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ press 3p, bump wire 8
15Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45º¾ 1:09¸¼ 1:34¾º 3gk Stk - ChilukkiG3 - 300k 88 90-100 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Gaffalione T 121 1.94 Shred the Gnar118¸£ One Magic Philly121¶ Ragtime118» pressed2w,shift in3/16 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 9/18 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 11/78 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 11/53 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 10/33

11
6-1 Grey

Grand Job 85 (O)
B.m.5 Justify - Sure Route (GB) by Ishiguru, KY
Purple and Gold Diagonal Quarters, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap

93 Own: Bell Tower Thoroughbreds and Medallion Racing
Trn: William I. Mott (33-8-6-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $9,761
2025: 3 1 1 0 $73,934 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 4 0 $209,166 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $55,576

Track: 2 1 1 0 $72,300
27Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :21¼^ :44½½ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 85 161-86 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 8¶^ Ortiz J L 120 L *.98 Pistol120¸ Verity118«¬ Tapit Quick120¹¢ dueled ins foe, wknd 8
28Mar25 GP8 ft 1m :47¼º 1:11º¿ 1:35¾¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 56-99 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» Rosario J 120 L *.60 Grand Job120» Dorth Vader120¶ Dream Concert120¶^¡ pace 2path, handily 6
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:00b 1/8 a20 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47.4b 1/53 a12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47.4b 1/31 a16 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft :59.1b 1/6

12
12-1 Lime

Verity 79 (O)
B.f.4 Nyquist - Moiety by Bernardini, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

95 Own: Godolphin
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (1-0-1-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 1 0 $389,344 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $248,000
Life: 6 3 2 0 $413,344 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $265,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :21¼^ :44½½ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 77 130-104 8 6 4º¡ 4º 4¸¡ 2¸ Cheminaud V 118 L 6.49 Pistol120¸ Verity118«¬ Tapit Quick120¹¢ 3p,5p upr,up place,hld 8
02May25 CD9 fts 7fº^ :21¿¸ :44¶½ 1:22¹¼ 3 k Stk - 8BellesG2 - 600k 100-87 4 6 7¹¢ 8½¡ 7¼¡ 5» Cheminaud V 120 4.18 Look Forward118¶¢ Blue Fire118¶ Evanescence118¶ failed to make headway 11
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 6/7 13 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 9/21 23 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-11-8 GP-01/24/2026-11



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

12 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 8th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Turf Invitational (Grade I)
$1,000,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By invitation only, with no fees to enter or start. After a payment of $25,000 to owners of Grade 1 and Grade 2 stakes winners in
2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, $15,000 to graded stakes-placed horses in 2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, and up to $75,000 in additional incentives, the remaining purse
will be divided 60% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, and 2% donated to Thoroughbred Aftercare. Weight: 123 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere
Three Year Olds, 117 lbs. Fillies and Mares allowed 5 lbs. Entries close at noon on Sunday, January 18. The Pegasus World Cup Selection Committee will publish a list of invitees on
Wednesday, December 31, with additional lists to follow on Wednesday, January 7, and Wednesday, January 14. A list of reserve invitees, in alphabetical order, may be included with
each invitational list. Horses that have been invited to the Pegasus World Cup must confirm intent to run by 10:00am Sunday following the publication of each invitational list. In the event a
horse declines invitation, a horse on the reserve list may be invited to the race. The Pegasus World Cup Selection Committee reserves the right to invite a horse not on current reserve list
over horses on reserve list. All horses that are invited to participate in the Pegasus World Cup Invitational may be subject to out of competition testing prior to the running of the race.
Trophy to the winning owner. In the event this race is taken off turf, it may be subject to downgrading upon review by the Graded Stakes Committee. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Eighth) One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 66 Feet)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Test Score 88
B.c.4 Lookin At Lucky - Joy of Learning by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy, White Epaulettes, White Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

99 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC (John W. Amerman)
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 3 3$1,484,525
2025: 8 3 1 3$1,360,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 3 3$1,484,525 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $568,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $14,700
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 101 75-98 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¸¡ 3¡ Hernandez J J 122 b *.80 Salamis122¨µ Tom's Magic122¨µ Test Score122¶¢ wins,lack room 2x str 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.2b 17/26 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.1bd 31/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.2bd 7/20 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50b 46/53

2
5-2 White

Program Trading (GB) 91
B.r.6 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Dreamlike (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

107 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (18-4-3-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 5 3 0$1,559,250
2025: 3 0 2 0 $235,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 5 3 0$1,559,250 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $869,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:33¼¼ 3g Stk - BCMileG1 - 2000k 103 92-106 5 10»£ 10º£ 11º£ 9¹¢ 10»¢ Prat F 126 10.60 Notable Speech126¶¡ Formidable Man126«¬ The Lion In Winter123¡ wblocked, steadied 1/8 13
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 26/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 36/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 33/51

3
15-1 Blue

Beach Gold 89
B.h.5 Omaha Beach - Orrery by Smart Strike, KY
Lilac, Black Rose and Thorn, Black Cap

106 Own: JSM Equine LLC (Joseph Minor)
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (23-4-4-4)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 4 1 3 $539,200
2025: 10 4 1 2 $537,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 5 $560,920 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $19,400

Track: 12 3 2 4 $158,420
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 107 107-108 5 7½¡ 6»¡ 7º 6¹ 3¹ Alvarado J 123 8.00 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2-3wd, 5wd 3/16, rally 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 6F fm 1:12b 1/2 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 6F fm 1:16.4bd 1/2 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 24/76 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.0bd 6/12

4
12-1 Yellow

One Stripe (SAF) 73 (O)
B.h.5 One World (SAF) - Silver Stripe (SAF) by Silvano (GER), SAF
Yellow, Purple Stars, Purple Stars on Sleeves, Purple Star on Yellow Cap

103 Own: Hollywood Racing and Rikesh Sewgoolam
Trn: H. Graham Motion (13-5-0-2)

GAVIN LERENA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 7 1 0 $276,538
2025: 5 2 0 0 $146,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 7 1 0 $276,538 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $27,600
26Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :46¶» 1:09¹¿ 1:31¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 67 86-105 7 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1»¢ Velazquez J R 121 L 2.50 One Stripe121»¢ Judge Davis123¶¡ Seminole Chief121¨µ 2-3wd, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm :58.4b 5/26 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.0b 4/29 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :38bd 3/7

5
20-1 Green

Almendares (GB) 90
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Havana Grey (GB) - Glace (IRE) by Verglas (IRE), GB
Silver and White, White Circled 'N' on Black Ball, White, Silver and Black Sleeves, Silver Cap

110 Own: John Rochfort, McLean Racing Stables, Saul Gevertz,
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 4 3 $450,300
2025: 5 1 1 1 $166,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 5 4 $473,695 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $41,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 101 131-113 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 5£ Velazquez J R 123 2.70 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ 2wd,aim3wd,bid upper 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/23 12 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 8/16 7 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/13 31 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 2/18

6
15-1 Black

Call Sign Seven 83
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Speightstown - Awesome Marchesa by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue, Black and Gold Entwined 'SC' Emblems, Matching Cap

104 Own: Savio-Cannon Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 0 0 $190,500
2025: 3 2 0 0 $157,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 0 $190,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 87 121-114 3 7º£ 7» 7» 7¹¡ 1¡ Gonzalez R 116 b 68.50 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ angled in midstr,surge 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 23/57 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 6/62 3 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 5/36 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 33/52

7
8-1 Orange

Major Dude 89
B.h.6 Bolt d'Oro - Mary Rita by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

107 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Eric P. Gustavson)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 7 3 4$1,227,497
2025: 8 1 1 3 $343,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 8 4 5$1,418,747 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $346,040

Track: 6 2 2 0 $305,335
11Oct25 Baq4 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¿¼ 1:12¼¾ 1:36¼¿ 3g Stk - ASchillerL - 150k 100 114-105 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 126 *.73 Major Dude126¶ Otago124¨© Horsepower124¶¢ ins1st,3p2nd,4p1/4,up 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.3b 15/16 9 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 18/21 2 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 11/15 a13 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.0b 1/16

8
8-1 Pink

Cabo Spirit 88
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Pioneerof the Nile - Fancy Day (IRE) by Shamardal, KY
Black, White 'Scorpion' Emblem, Black Bars on Sky Bue Sleeves, Black Cap

108 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 7 4 7$1,280,476
2025: 9 2 2 3 $320,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 7 5 9$1,356,836 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $274,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 91 135-115 9 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Smith M E 125 b 6.40 1106 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© met bid uppr,held safe 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 30/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/69

9
20-1 Aqua

Chasing the Crown 84
Ch.h.7 Skipshot - La Belle Marquet by Marquetry, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

106 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

JOEL ROSARIO (10-0-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 6 5 4$1,021,230
2025: 4 1 0 1 $391,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 6 5 4$1,021,230 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $94,990

Track: 5 0 1 2 $111,820
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 98 115-107 3 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 5¹¡ Castellano J 121 b 6.60 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ 2-3wd, outkicked 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 27/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 43/87 a13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.2b 1/26 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.3b 5/27

10
7-2 Purple

Cugino 86
B.h.5 Twirling Candy - Adorable Miss by Kitten's Joy, KY
Gold, Black Star, Black Sleeves, Gold Hoop, Black Cap

102 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley) and Jimm
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (17-0-3-4)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 6 5 0 $800,210
2025: 5 3 1 0 $291,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 6 5 0 $800,210 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $242,600

Track: 4 1 3 0 $164,450
20Dec25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1N¶^º :45¾º 1:09^¿ 1:43º¸ 3g Stk - FtLderdlG3 - 200k 104 119-111 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2£ Prat F 126 b 3.50 Wolfie's Dynaghost126£ Cugino126¸¢ Beach Gold123¨µ rail, 2w 3/16, willing 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 40/101 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 5/18 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 80/104 8 Dec 25 GP 4F my :50.0b 3/3

11
15-1 Grey

Astronomer 87
B.g.7 Air Force Blue - Qaraaba (GB) by Shamardal, KY
Maroon, Navy Blue Cap

111 Own: Alice Bamford and Michael B. Tabor
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 3 5 2 $405,600
2025: 6 0 3 0 $109,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 5 2 $406,100 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $21,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 89 115-113 8 3º 3¼ 3¹ 2¶ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 123 b 5.20 1125 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© bid upper,no late kick 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 15/16 20 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 5/21 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50h 21/27 a15 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft :58.3h 1/9

12
10-1 Lime

Fort Washington 87
Dk B/ Br.h.7 War Front - Azaelia (FR) by Turtle Bowl (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MC' and Stars on Silver Ball, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

106 Own: Magic Cap Stables (Joseph Anzalone)
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (17-0-3-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 7 3 7$1,371,041
2025: 6 3 0 0 $919,134 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 7 3 8$1,378,016 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $287,800

Track: 7 1 1 3 $191,765
06Sep25 KD11 gd p 1K¸¸ :48¾½ 1:36¼¶ 2:24½¸ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2500k 70-91 11 7»¢ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 6¾¡ Alvarado J 124 b *4.52 Ole Crazy Bone122¹£ Tawny Port122¡ Corruption122¶ 4-5w,came in str 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 2/59 a11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 1/37 5 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 3/16 29 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 3/3

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Balnikhov (IRE) 79
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Adaay (IRE) - Leeward by First Defence, IRE
White and Black Quarters, Green 'OBR,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green and White Cap

99 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 6 6 5$1,134,613
2025: 7 1 0 0 $75,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 8 6 6$1,169,393 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $451,735

Track: 1 0 0 0 $15,000
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 85 114-100 8 8¶¸ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8¹ 8¾£ Rispoli U 122 2.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wsteadied3/8,bumped5/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/23 12 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/16 a7 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/13 31 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 6/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

13 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 10th Running of

The Pegasus World Cup Invitational (Grade I)
$3,000,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,000,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By invitation only, with no fees to enter or start. After a payment of $50,000 to owners of Grade 1 and Grade 2 stakes winners in
2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, $25,000 to Graded stakes-placed horses in 2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, and up to $100,000 in additional incentives, the remaining purse
will be divided 60% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth, with 2% donated to Thoroughbred Aftercare. Weight: 123 lbs.; Southern
Hemisphere Three Year Olds, 117 lbs. Fillies and Mares allowed 5 lbs. All horses that are invited to participate in the Pegasus World Cup Invitational may be subject to out of competition
testing prior to the running of the race. Trophy to the winning owner. The Pegasus World Cup Invitational has been selected as one of the Breeders Cup Win and You're In Challenge
Races. The nominated winner of the Pegasus World Cup Invitational will be entitled to automatic entry into the 2026 running of the Breeders Cup Classic. The nominated winner will also
be entitled to have pre-entry and entry fees waived for the 2026 Breeders' Cup Classic or will receive a credit equal to the Breeders' Cup Classic pre-entry and entry fee amount towards
any other 2026 Breeders Cup Championship race. All horses will be entitled to receive a travel stipend if traveling from a base located outside the Commonwealth of Kentucky. To be
eligible for the 2026 Breeders Cup World Championships held at Keeneland on October 30 and October 31, 2026, all horses must be pre-entered by noon (local standard time at the
designated place of pre-entry) on Monday, October 19, 2026. Winner must be nominated by pre-entry deadline to receive Challenge rewards. All Breeders Cup Challenge Races and
Breeders Cup World Championship races are to be run in full compliance with the Horseracing Integrity and Safety Authority (HISA) safety and anti-doping and medication control
regulations and Breeders Cup Limited rules, as they may be published and/or amended from time to time, all of which regulations and rules are hereby expressly incorporated by this
reference. All runners nominated to Challenge races, and all Challenge winners are subject to out-of-competition testing by the Horseracing Integrity & Welfare Unit on behalf of HISA (or
their respective designees). Breeders Cup Limited reserves the right in its sole discretion to postpone, discontinue, amend, or change the conditions of all or any part of the Breeders Cup
Challenge Win & You're In race program. One Mile And One Eighth
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Disco Time 89
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Not This Time - Disco Chick by Jump Start, KY
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink Cap

96 Own: Juddmonte
Trn: Brad H. Cox (19-6-4-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 3 0 0 $410,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $150,000
Life: 5 5 0 0 $551,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :44»¼ 1:08½¾ 1:33¾¼ 3 Stk - DwyerL - 200k 84 112-112 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¿£ Geroux F 122 *1.22 Disco Time122¿£ Crudo120» Tip Top Thomas122¨© wbumped st, went clear 4
19Sep25 FP8 ft 1B¸^ :47º¸ 1:11»¶ 1:43¾½ 3 Stk - StLouDbyB - 250k 89-94 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Geroux F 123 *1.10 Disco Time123»¡ Hypnus121¸¡ Excite121¸¹¡ 2p, cued1/4, drew away 8
18Jan25 FG12 sys 1B»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¹¾ 1:47^½ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 75-85 10 10¶^ 10¾¡ 8¼¢ 4¹ 1¨µ Geroux F 122 *1.90 Disco Time122¨µ Built122¡ Innovator122¶£ 3-5p,8p1/4,rallied,up 13
30Nov24 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45»¶ 1:09¾¹ 1:34¿¾ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 80-92 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Geroux F 120 *.63 Disco Time120¹¡ McKellen122¶¢ Lil Muggs120¡ step slw,ins,inchd clr 9
01Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46¼¾ 1:23¾¾ 2 Msw 120000 83-89 8 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹£ Geroux F 119 *2.32 Disco Time119¹£ White Whale112¡ Perfect Force119¡ press 3-2w,vied,cleard 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/16 a9 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6 a2 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01b 1/5 a26 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 1/3

2
20-1 White

British Isles 86
Ch.g.5 Justify - Purely Hot by Pure Prize, KY
Black, Black 'SDR' on Orange and Blue Ball, Orange Stripes on Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

98 Own: Slam Dunk Racing, Debby Baltas and Cynthia McClana
Trn: David Fawkes (33-9-4-6)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 3 5 4 $262,146
2025: 8 2 3 0 $159,906 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 4 $287,526 Distance: 8 2 3 2 $136,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11¸» 1:48¹» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 87 101-108 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Herrera D A 121 16.50 Nevada Beach122¡ British Isles121¸¢ Westwood118»£ outside,led,grudgingly 4
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 83 114-108 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Herrera D A 123 L 16.00 1135 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ vied btwn,led,held 10
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 65-78 10 8¶¶ 6¶º 6» 7º¡ 8½¢ Prat F 122 L 3.70 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ 4-w 1/2,no late run 12
02Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1Oº» :51^½ 1:42¹¸ 2:17½^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 80-88 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ Van Dyke D 121 L 10.60 Mondego121¨µ British Isles121¡ nPhosphorescence121¡ press 2-3w,led,nailed 8
08Jun25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1O¶¼º :48¼º 1:38¶¿ 2:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101-98 6 4¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 8º£ Prat F 124 L 3.84 Safe Trip Home122¨© Clyde's Got a Gun122«¬ Freedom's Way122¡ stalk ins,aim upr,tire 12
24Apr25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1K¶º½ :49¿¹ 1:40¹½ 2:28¿» 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 99-107 8 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 1£ Prat F 118 L 3.60 British Isles118£ My Boy Tony118¨© Steadfast Resolve118¡ 2w-ins,3w upr,bid,held 12
09Apr25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48¿½ 1:14½¿ 1:39^¼ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 85-85 3 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¹ 8¶¡ 11»¢ Prat F 118 L *2.40 Summer in Adriane118¨© Navy Seal118«¬ Rotterdam118¨© wins,blckd/steady 3p1/8 12
01Mar25 SA11 fm p 1N¹^ :48¸» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 103-98 11 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Herrera D A 122 L 5.50 1130 Phosphorescence122«¬ British Isles122«¬ Moonlit Sonata122¡ 2w,aim3w,duel,outkckd 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/53 9 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:13h 4/4 a30 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:12h 1/3 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76

3
12-1 Blue

Full Serrano (ARG) 98
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Full Mast - Serra Do Mar (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
Dark Green, White 'HR' on Back, White Hoops on Front, Dark Green Bars on White Sleeves, White 'HR' on Green Cap

106 Own: Hronis Racing LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (10-0-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $9,050
2025: 3 1 1 0 $139,200 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $7,803
Life: 20 7 6 2 $936,423 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $60,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 Dmr11 ft 1m¸¶^ :44¿¼ 1:09^¾ 1:34½¶ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 96 100-93 5 3¶ 2¶ 3º 3¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Rosario J 126 4.10 Nysos126«¬ Citizen Bull123¹¢ Chancer McPatrick123¨µwtight1st,bpd3/8,wknd 8
27Sep25 SA9 ft 1N¾» :47¾¼ 1:11¼¹ 1:48º¹ 3g Stk - GoodwoodG1 - 300k 95 116-106 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 124 *.50 1187 Nevada Beach120¶¡ Full Serrano124¹¢ Privman118¸¡ pace,duel ins,2nd best 6
01Sep25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :45¹^ 1:09½¶ 1:35¶¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 105-115 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1½¢ Hernandez J J 121 L *.10 Full Serrano121½¢ American Admiral121¨µ Packs a Wahlop121¸^ 2w-inside,coasted late 5
02Nov24 Dmr12 ft 1m¸¶^ :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 102-117 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Rosario J 126 13.40 Full Serrano126¶¡ Post Time126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ prss outsd,kick clear 13
31Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1L¶» :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 117-113 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Gutierrez R 124 7.90 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ pace ins,clear,caught 8
03Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :44¿º 1:10¹¶ 1:37½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 118-98 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 125 L 9.90 Full Serrano125¸¢ Better Than Gold118¡ Cornell118¸¢ duel inside,shook free 10
03Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1L :47½^ 1:10¿¿ 1:58º½ 3g Stk - MAMHozG1 - 36k 5 6º 8¼£ 8º¡ 9¾£ 7» Monasterolo I E 132 8.00 Full Keid121¸ Treasure Island132¨© El Eminente132¸ no impression on ldrs 14
13Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft p 1L :49^¶ 1:12^¿ 2:00¼º 3g Stk - BotafogoG3 - 7k 2 2¡ 2¼ 2¼ 1¨µ 2¨© Enrique B R 132 2.25 French Hunter132¨© Full Serrano132¨© Touch the Stars132¶½ just missed 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 6/53 11 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:11.2h 1/2 4 Jan 26 SA o 6F ft 1:13.1h 1/1 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 11/104

4
20-1 Yellow

Banishing 95
Ch.g.6 Ghostzapper - Dowager by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

104 Own: Lawrence P. Roman and David Jacobson
Trn: David Jacobson (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 12 4 5 1$1,644,430 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $461,200
Life: 26 9 6 3$1,968,409 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $872,058

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:09»º 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 94 72-112 6 6 4£ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Saez L 124 b *1.70 Roll On Big Joe124¶¢ Banishing124¶£ Tejano Twist124¸¡ pressd,duel,2nd best 7
01Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21º¾ :44¶º 1:08¸^ 3g Stk - BCSprintG1 - 2000k 96 64-93 2 10 12¼¡ 10½ 10¾£ 12¶¶¢ Gaffalione T 126 b 23.60 Bentornato126¸¢ Imagination126¨© Dr. Venkman126¸ wtraffic 3/8-5/16 14
27Sep25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47º¼ 1:11¼½ 1:49¸» 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 101 101-101 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Gaffalione T 125 b 2.69 Mystik Dan123£ Disarm121¹£ Banishing125¸ w3w,bid,vie btw,stdy1/8 7
22Aug25 CT11 ft 1Nº¾ :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 94-103 1 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¶£ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 b 2.70 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ 5-3p,bid5/16,drew away 8
20Jul25 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :22^¾ :44¾» 1:14¿½ 3g Stk - JeffHllMmB - 150k 88-112 2 6 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 1¨© Gaffalione T 126 b *.87 Banishing126¨© Booth126¶£ Here Mi Song122¶ 2w btw,5p upr,rally,up 8
29Jun25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45¶» 1:08¿¿ 1:34¶^ 4g Stk - HanshinL - 300k 82-96 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 120 b 2.23 Will Take It118¨µ Banishing120¶¢ Extra Anejo120£ ins pair-3p,btw,dogged 8
31May25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :46¾¸ 1:11¶º 1:48º» 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 275k 106-105 5 6¼ 6º 5¹ 5º 5º¡ Prat F 118 b 2.51 Mystik Dan118¶¢ Antiquarian118«¬ Post Time118¶ 5p2nd,floatd 7p,leveld 7
03May25 CD8 sys 7fº^ :22»¼ :45¶¸ 1:22¼º 4g Stk - CDG1 - 1000k 63-104 2 11 11¼£ 10¼£ 6¸¢ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 123 b 6.54 Mindframe123¨µ nBanishing123«¬ nNysos123«¬ wpinch st,split1/16,mss 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Dmt 4F ft :49.4b 1/2 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 116/130 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 44/50 24 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38.1b 10/14

5
15-1 Green

Skippylongstocking 86
B.h.7 Exaggerator - Twinkling by War Chant, KY
White, White Infinity Symbol on Orange Oval, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

92 Own: Daniel Alonso
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 2 $682,265 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0$1,001,000
Life: 35 12 3 7$3,775,250 Distance: 17 5 2 4$2,917,925

Track: 12 4 1 2 $559,600
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 86 83-95 2 3¹¡ 3» 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 126 2.40 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ ins,bid3w,dueled,best 7
22Aug25 CT11 ft 1Nº¾ :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 109-45 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8¾¡ 8¹¿¢ Ortiz J L 121 *2.30 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ ins,yielded final turn 8
02Aug25 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:11»¿ 1:48¿¸ 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 73-91 1 6¼ 7¶^ 1¡ 5¶¢ 7¶¸£ Ortiz J L 122 20.60 Sierra Leone124¶ Highland Falls124¸ Disarm120¶ 2-3p2nd,led3/8-5/16 9
26May25 SA8 ft 1L»^ :46¹¹ 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 114-109 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 *.80 1162 Skippylongstocking124£ Midnight Mammoth124¼ Extensive122¸¢ 4w,bid3-2w,proved best 7
19Apr25 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :46¼½ 1:10¾¾ 1:49^¿ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 116-103 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 3½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 2.10 First Mission121¸ Banishing122»£ Skippylongstocking123¶ 2duels,quick,weakened 8
08Mar25 Tam5 ft 1Bº¼ :47¼º 1:11¸º 1:41¸^ 4g Stk - ChallngrG3 - 125k 70-108 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Gaffalione T 123 *.60 Skippylongstocking123¶¢ Most Wanted121¶º£ Instant Coffee119¶¢ lunged st,bid3w,clear 4
25Jan25 GP13 ft 1N½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½¿ 1:48^» 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 101-100 9 7»¡ 6¹ 6º 3º¡ 3¼¡ Gaffalione T 123 9.70 White Abarrio123¼¢ Locked123¨µ Skippylongstocking123¶£ 2-3w, ran on, miss 2nd 11
02Nov24 Dmr12 ft 1m¸¶^ :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 95-108 13 7¹£ 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¹£ 6»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 7.40 Full Serrano126¶¡ Post Time126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ 5-3w,3-2w,no response 13
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 6/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/9 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39b 19/23 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 2/53

6
10-1 Black

Madaket Road 95
Gr/ro.c.4 Quality Road - Frolic's Dream by Smoke Glacken, KY
Light Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Band on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

100 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 1 $524,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $216,000
Life: 9 1 4 1 $580,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $46,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $46,000
28Dec25 SA10 ft 7fº^ :21¾½ :44¹^ 1:20¿½ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 93 108-102 2 6 2¡ 1¶ 3¡ 4»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 2.60 1112 Goal Oriented120¶ Midland Money120¹¢ Speedy Wilson120¶ wbpd st,prssd,led,wknd 7
23Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :44»¸ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 89-99 8 2 6¸ 5¶¡ 5¸ 5» Velazquez J R 124 b 8.80 Patch Adams124¨© Captain Cook124¶¡ Barnes124¸ 5-4w pursuit, wknd lte 8
07Jun25 Sar11 my 7fº» :22¶¶ :44º^ 1:21¹¼ 3 Stk - WStphnG1 - 500k 106-109 2 8 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Velazquez J R 118 b 11.10 Patch Adams118¸¢ Madaket Road118¹¢ Big Truzz118¨µ wstumbled brk,3-2p turn 10
03May25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :44¿¹ 1:09¼¼ 1:35¼» 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 101-93 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *2.64 Macho Music118¹¢ Madaket Road118¨µ Gaming122»¡ 4pupr,no mtch,held plc 9
29Mar25 GP14 ft 1N¶¹^ :47¸¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:49¸½ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 110-88 8 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ Smith M E 122 5.40 Tappan Street122¶¢ Sovereignty122¸£ Neoequos122¶¡ 4wd to lead, clr, wknd 10
23Feb25 OP11 ft 1B¼^ :45½¸ 1:10¿º 1:43^¶ 3 Stk - RebelG2 - 1250k 120-102 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 117 b 5.90 Coal Battle122¶¢ Madaket Road117¡ Sandman119¸ larger lead, yielded 13
01Feb25 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^¼ 1:10¿¿ 1:36½¶ 3 Stk - RBLewisG3 - 200k 79-97 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¼ Dettori L 120 b 5.20 1122 Citizen Bull124¹£ Rodriguez120¸¢ Madaket Road120½£ stalked ins, flattened 5
26Dec24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 60000 88-94 1 7 4¶£ 4¹¡ 3¸ 1¡ Hernandez J J 120 b *.90 1105 Madaket Road120¡ Father Ted120¹¡ San Saba120¶¢ ins-3wd,led1/16,held 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 3/53 a10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :58.1h 1/62 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/63 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 5/17
GP-01/24/2026-13 RACE 13 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 13 CONTINUED

7
6-1 Orange

Tappan Street 85 (O)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Virginia Key by Distorted Humor, KY
White, Green and Black Emblem, Green Band on Sleeves, White Cap

96 Own: Winstar Farm LLC, CHC, Inc., Cold Press Racing and
Trn: Brad H. Cox (19-6-4-4)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $646,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 1 0 $670,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $570,400

Track: 4 3 1 0 $670,400
19Dec25 GP7 ft 1m :46½¼ 1:10¾¶ 1:36»¿ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 85 83-104 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.10 Tappan Street118¶ Steppe120¸¢ Flying Liam121¡ wbump st, 2wd, drvng 6
29Mar25 GP14 ft 1N¶¹^ :47¸¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:49¸½ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 104-96 9 4º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 1¶¢ Saez L 122 2.40 Tappan Street122¶¢ Sovereignty122¸£ Neoequos122¶¡ settle 3w,up 1/8,clear 10
01Feb25 GP11 ft 1B¾^ :47¼^ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¼^ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 265k 69-89 3 5¹¡ 6¶£ 3¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Saez L 118 *1.70 Burnham Square118¶£ Tappan Street118¿¢ Burning Glory118£ 4-3w, led 5/16 to 1/16 7
28Dec24 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :45¶¹ 1:23º¼ 2 Msw 65000 92-93 7 5 3¶ 3¶ 2¹ 1¶£ Saez L 118 2.30 Tappan Street118¶£ Bob Mo118º Multiverse118¸£ urgd ins,angl 1/8,drvg 12
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/16 10 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/7 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 15/48 13 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/5

8
20-1 Pink

Poster 90
Ch.c.4 Munnings - Pin Up by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

93 Own: Godolphin
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (1-0-1-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 3 0 0 $185,380
2025: 4 1 1 1 $167,852 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 1 1 $409,480 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $174,700

Track: 1 0 1 0 $29,400
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 90 71-95 5 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¹ 1«¬ 2«¬ Prat F 118 *1.50 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ ins,bid5w,duel,outgame 7
09Nov25 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1mºº :46¼^ 1:10º^ 1:34¹¸ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 88 118-106 5 3¹¡ 3º 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.80 Poster118¡ Judge Davis121¶£ Noises Off121¶¢ ins,4p upr,grind,edged 6
22Mar25 TP12 ft o 1N¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¾º 1:50¶^ 3 Stk - JRSteaksG3 - 777k 89-89 9 7» 5¹¡ 7¹¡ 7¹£ 4º£ Velazquez J R 123 *1.92 Final Gambit123¹¡ Flying Mohawk123¡ Maximum Promise123£ btw1st,4p upr,moved up 12
08Feb25 Tam11 ft 1Bº¼ :46¸¹ 1:10º¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Stk - SFDavisL - 250k 88-92 7 10¾¡ 9¹ 7» 4» 3¸£ Gallardo A A 124 4.60 John Hancock120¡ Owen Almighty120¸¢ Poster124¨µ 4-5p turn,rally,got 3d 10
07Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :48»¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:50¹½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 66-90 3 6º¡ 5¹ 5¸ 1¸ 1¨© Prat F 120 4.80 Poster120¨© Aviator Gui118¹ Tux118¹¢ rally3-4p2nd,clr,held 6
12Oct24 Kee10 fm p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :47¾º 1:12¾¾ 1:36¹» 2 Alw 110000nw2/L 72-84 1 3º 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 1¹ Bejarano R 122 *1.88 Poster122¹ Curahee122¡ Enterdadragon120¨µ ins,bid 2w1/8,cleared 12
19Aug24 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :47¶¸ 1:11¼¿ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 71000 77-76 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Bejarano R 119 5.64 Poster119¶£ Turnbuckle119¡ Zap d'Etat119¶¡ clrd,shied tire tracks 10
Workout(s): a20 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 1/7 13 Jan 26 Tam 6F ft 1:14.4b 1/2 a6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 1/21 16 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50b 5/10

9
15-1 Aqua

Captain Cook 94
B.c.4 Practical Joke - Pow Wow Wow by Indian Charlie, KY
Forest Green, White 'STE,' Trimmed in Black, White Bands on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

98 Own: St. Elias Stable (Vincent Viola)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 2 $405,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,500
Life: 8 2 2 2 $456,056 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $211,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :21¼¿ :44¶¾ 1:23º» 3 Stk - PerryvllG3 - 350k 94 115-89 4 3 4¸ 4¹ 2º¡ 2¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *.95 Barnes123¾¢ Captain Cook118º¡ Owen Almighty118¸£ 2p,edge plc btw,2d bst 5
23Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :44»¸ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 100-108 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨© Santana, Jr. R 124 20.80 Patch Adams124¨© Captain Cook124¶¡ Barnes124¸ pressed 2-3w, game 8
29Jun25 CD10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¼ :44»¼ 1:20½½ 3 Stk - MaxfieldL - 250k 99-102 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 2.95 Verifire118¸£ Smoken Wicked120¶ Captain Cook120º¡ vied ins pair,kept on 11
10May25 Baq11 ft 1N¾^ :47¸¼ 1:11»½ 1:49¸¸ 3 Stk - PeterPanG3 - 200k 102-98 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Franco M 120 b *1.45 Hill Road118£ McAfee118¡ Captain Cook120¸¡ cut pace 2p, ran on 9
05Apr25 Aqu12 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸» 1:48¶» 3 Stk - WoodMemG2 - 750k 98-101 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2º 4¼£ Franco M 123 b *1.90 Rodriguez123¹¡ Grande123¶£ Passion Rules123¶¡ chased 4-2w, wknd late 10
01Feb25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :49¶¹ 1:13¼º 1:51¾¹ 3 Stk - WithersL - 250k 87-96 6 3¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¸¢ Franco M 118 b *1.45 Captain Cook118¸¢ Surfside Moon118¼¡ Omaha Omaha118½¡ 3-4p,lead1/4,edged clr 7
28Dec24 Aqu1 sys 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¹^ 1:24¸¸ 2 Msw 90000 113-94 3 4 2¡ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¿¢ Franco M 119 b *.50 Captain Cook119¿¢ Griffin's Wharf119¨µ Atlal119£ prompted 4-3w, went cl 10
27Oct24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼» :45¸¹ 1:10¸¼ 2 Msw 120000 58-78 4 11 8» 6º 7º¡ 6º Santana, Jr. R 119 bf 4.54 Lil Muggs119£ Zat's the One119£ Calling On Heaven119¶£wbmpd/crwdd st,5p3/8,7p 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 4/16 a9 Jan 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/4 a2 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/15 24 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 3/14

10
10-1 Purple

Mika 84
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Catholic Boy - History Supreme by Speightstown, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond 'NGS,' Black Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

93 Own: Nice Guys Stables (Steven Spielman)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $56,450
2025: 5 2 1 0 $164,850 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,600
Life: 8 3 1 0 $214,664 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Aqu10 ft 1mº¾ :45½¸ 1:09¼¹ 1:34¼¸ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 90 99-114 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¨µ Franco M 118 b 14.82 Bishops Bay125¨µ Mika118º¢ Crazy Mason124¸ 2p turn,led past 1/16 6
16Nov25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¸¿ 1:12º» 1:44¶¸ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 82 103-108 2 1¶ 1» 1¼ 1¾ 1¶º¢ Russell S 121 bL 4.10 Mika121¶º¢ Rhythm 'n Blues121£ Mad Banker123¨µ ins,rddn out to 1/16 8
28May25 Del7 sysu 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46½¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 93-91 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 1½¡ 1¿¢ Russell S 120 bL 1.70 Mika120¿¢ Harrigan120¹ Sky Masterson120¸¢ led 2p, best 6
09May25 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :46½^ 1:11º¹ 1:40¼¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 78-73 8 2¸ 2¹ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ Torres J A 118 bL 19.47 Tomasello120¨© Discreet Dancer118¹£ Emergence118¸¢ bid 2w2nd,outkck,yield 9
12Apr25 Kee5 gd p 1m¿¹ :48¾½ 1:13»^ 1:37½º 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 77-78 11 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 7»¡ Torres J A 118 bL 56.93 Mesero118£ States' Rights118¶¢ Assertiveness120£ stalked 3w,faded btwn 12
08Sep24 KD7 fm p 1m¶½ :44½¸ 1:08½½ 1:34»¹ 2 Stk - JuvMileL - 1000k 110-65 10 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 11¶¼ Saez L 120 b 33.46 Tiztastic118¨µ West Beach118¹£ Ready for Peace120¸ pressed 3 wide, tired 12
22Jul24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹» :47¶¼ 1:11º^ 1:35¹» 2 Msw 71000 61-65 9 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ Torres J A 119 b 3.59 Mika119¶ Sergeant Capps119¡ Spirit Rags119¶¢ edged1/8,inched,held 9
14Jun24 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¼ :45¸¿ :51¼º 2 ½Msw 92000 86-54 2 7 5¹¡ -- 5¼ 7¶^¢ Saez L 119 b 3.21 Louisiana Jess119¡ The Toner119¸ Music Man119º£wslght hop,3-6p,left ld 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.3b 5/44 5 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/110 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 17/112

11
4-1 Grey

White Abarrio 98
Gr/ro.h.7 Race Day - Catching Diamonds by Into Mischief, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

104 Own: C2 Racing Stable LLC (Clint Cornett), Gary Barber and
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0$1,910,070 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $150,000
Life: 24 10 2 3$7,151,920 Distance: 9 3 1 0$3,229,700

Track: 10 8 1 0$2,664,970
31Aug25 Sar5 ft 1L»¹ :46¿¼ 1:36¾¹ 2:02¶¼ 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 100-103 5 3¿ 3»¡ 4¼ 7¿¢ 5¾* Zayas E J 126 11.40 Antiquarian126¶¡ Sierra Leone126¶¢ Phileas Fogg126¶£ wbumped,lost iron 9 1/2,PL4th 8
02Aug25 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:11»¿ 1:48¿¸ 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 83-104 6 5º 5½£ 6¸¡ 4¶¢ 4º Ortiz, Jr. I 124 4.50 Sierra Leone124¶ Highland Falls124¸ Disarm120¶ 3-5p1st turn,7-6p2nd 9
07Jun25 Sar8 sys 1m¹^ :46¾¼ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¾¿ 3g Stk - MtropltHG1 - 1000k 81-99 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 3º 4»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 2.60 Raging Torrent123¸¡ Fierceness125¸¢ Just a Touch119¡ wbmp btwn brk,bmp,3-5p 5
29Mar25 GP7 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿¾ 1:10ºº 1:41¿½ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 165k 99-105 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 *.05 White Abarrio124»¢ Power Squeeze117¶ Tuscan Sky118¶ chase,2p,drew off 6
25Jan25 GP13 ft 1N½^ :46¼¾ 1:10½¿ 1:48^» 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 103-110 4 5¹ 5¸ 4¸ 1¸ 1¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 2.80 White Abarrio123¼¢ Locked123¨µ Skippylongstocking123¶£ 4p, drew off, drvng 11
28Dec24 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:22º½ 3g Stk - MrProspG3 - 165k 37-102 9 10 9¼£ 9»¡ 5» 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.40 Mufasa126¶¢ White Abarrio122¨µ Little Vic122¹£ woff slw,wide uppr,game 10
22Nov24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:23¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 83-106 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *.20 White Abarrio122¶^¢ Flying Liam120¾¢ Vladislav120» step slow, 3wd, drvng 5
08Jun24 Sar10 ft 1m¸¾ :45½» 1:09¹º 1:35¶¸ 3g Stk - MtropltHG1 - 1000k 84-91 6 3» 4¼ 4º¡ 5½ 5¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 1.70 National Treasure125¼¢ Post Time120¨µ Hoist the Gold120¨µ chased 5-4w, weakened 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.4b 83/86 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.4b 5/58 4 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :40.1b 20/21 a11 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/3

12
30-1 Lime

Brotha Keny 87
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mo Town - Raramuri Princess by Northern Afleet, KY
Orange, Three Red Vertical Lines, White 'MPR,' Red Bar on Orange Sleeves, Black Cuffs and Collar, Three Red Vertical Lines and White 'MPR' on Black Cap

99 Own: Morplay Racing LLC, Michael Iavarone, Jules Iavarone,
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 0 3 $485,750 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 13 4 1 3 $499,528 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $40,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 90 78-101 3 9º¡ 8º£ 8º¡ 4¸ 1¡ Ramos J D 123 b 2.40 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ bid1/4,5p2nd,lt gn,up 9
24Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 85 84-101 3 7¹£ 5¶£ 3¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Gaffalione T 120 bL 4.96 Generous Tipper122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶¢ Capital Idea124«¬ range up 4p,duel,yield 8
20Sep25 CD10 ft 1Cº» :47½¾ 1:12^^ 1:55¾¿ 3 Stk - BourbnFltB - 300k 97-104 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 b 2.46 Brotha Keny118¶¡ Chunk of Gold120½£ Run Quiet Run Fast118 ins foe,2-3p,clear5/16 3
03Aug25 Mnr8 ft 1N»^ :48¸¹ 1:11¿½ 1:50¿½ 3 Stk - WVDerbyG3 - 400k 93-92 6 6º¡ 6º£ 5½ 4¼ 3»¡ Ramos J D 118 bL 11.80 Chunk of Gold118º¢ McAfee118¶¢ Brotha Keny118¨© 4 wide, mild late bid 8
05Jul25 Ind12 ft 1Bº» :46^¶ 1:09¹¹ 1:41¶» 3 Stk - IndnaDbyG3 - 300k 78-107 6 7¾¡ 7¾¢ 6» 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Ramos J D 118 b 59.00 Tip Top Thomas122¡ Coal Battle124£ Brotha Keny118¡ angld5p5/16,rally1/4 7
28May25 Ind4 gd 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»» 1:12¶¾ 1:43º¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 78-95 5 6¼ 5» 5º 1¡ 1¹¢ Ramos J D 118 bL 3.60 Brotha Keny118¹¢ Rebelious122¡ Militant122¨© bid1/2,rally6p5/16 6
24Apr25 Ind6 ft 1mº» :47º¼ 1:11º¼ 1:36½º 3 Msw 32000 72-92 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Ramos J D 122 bL *1.90 Brotha Keny122¨µ Globalist122¹£ Winning Campaign122¾£ 3p,bid5/16,duel,drvg 9
27Mar25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¶^ :45¿¶ 1:10¹¹ 3 ½Msw 41200 66-77 10 7 7º¡ 7¹£ 7¼¡ 4¾¢ Machado L 120 bL 4.17 Suited and Booted120¸¢ Saint Shance120¨µ Backtrack120»£ 5p into lane, moved up 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 7/9 a10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft :59.3b 1/15 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 6/76 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 26/86

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Lightning Tones 90 Ã
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tonalist - Rosesandlightning by Lightnin N Thunder, FL
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

94 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (32-4-2-6)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $46,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $350
2025: 7 2 1 2 $139,425 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $16,550
Life: 33 7 7 6 $377,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 33 7 7 6 $377,085
10Jan26 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :49»½ 1:13½¼ 1:45º» 4g lStk - SunshnClsB - 75k 90 42-96 5 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Morelos J E 122 b 2.90 Lightning Tones122¹¢ Lure Him In122¸£ Hades122¾ 3 wide move, driving 5
16Nov25 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :47¶½ 1:12^¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Hcp 70000 88 62-87 5 7¼¡ 7¾ 6º¡ 4¹ 3» Vasquez M A 122 b 2.40 Steal Sunshine122¶¡ Lure Him In121¹¡ Lightning Tones122¶¡ off slw,4-5w,gained 3d 7
18Oct25 GP10 ft 1m :46½» 1:10¾¹ 1:36^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 87 52-94 6 6¼¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ Vasquez M A 123 b 4.00 Con Compania121¶ Lightning Tones123¸ Classic of Course117¨µ stp slw,4w,closed well 8
30Aug25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :46½¿ 1:10»¿ 1:42º¾ 3g Hcp 70000 60-98 7 8½¡ 8¼ 7» 3¨µ 1¶¢ Vasquez M A 122 b 5.00 Lightning Tones122¶¢ Catalytic120»¡ Roar of the Beast114¸¡ loomed 5-6wd,driving 8
17May25 GP10 ft 1m :47¸¶ 1:11º¿ 1:36º½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 52-82 8 8½¡ 7º 6¹¡ 5»¡ 5½ Rios J M 120 bL *1.90 Unclecharliesgift122¡ Secret Chat120¶¢ Loco Abarrio120¶¢ trailed,5p,no threat 8
29Mar25 GP7 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿¾ 1:10ºº 1:41¿½ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 165k 95-94 3 5¹ 5¶¢ 3¶ 4º¡ 4½¢ Ruiz J 122 b 15.90 White Abarrio124»¢ Power Squeeze117¶ Tuscan Sky118¶ 2p1st,4p2nd,no kick 6
01Mar25 GP11 ft 1m :46¼¶ 1:10»¼ 1:36¸» 4g Stk - GPMileG2 - 215k 72-97 7 4¹ 5¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ Ruiz J 122 b 55.10 Mindframe118¶¢ Steal Sunshine122£ Lightning Tones122¸¢ wbump st, 4wd, kept on 8
11Jan25 GP10 ft 1B¾^ :47º¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:44¹º 4g lStk - SunshnClsB - 75k 67-97 6 7½¡ 7½¢ 5¹ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Ruiz J 118 b 6.70 Lightning Tones118¶¢ One Sharp Cookie120¶¡ Secret Chat120£ whit gate, circled 4wd 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 14/34 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 35/86 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 29/53 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.2b 33/33

14
50-1

AE

Maroon
Catalytic 85
B.h.5 Catalina Cruiser - One Show Only by Distorted Humor, KY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

87 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 1 $120,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 7 1 $362,085 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $220,200

Track: 10 3 6 1 $346,010
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 85 79-86 3 4º¡ 4¼ 3¸ 5¸¢ 3»¡ Castellano J 121 26.40 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ bid3w,4w upper,faded 7
24Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 89 77-78 1 3¶ 7¹£ 8º¡ 7¾£ 7¶½¡ Saez L 122 bL 17.40 Generous Tipper122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶¢ Capital Idea124«¬ wins,chck 1st,done erly 8
20Sep25 Prx11 ft 1mº^ :46½¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¹ 3g Stk - PRXDrtMilL - 300k 31-87 5 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¶¼ 8¶¹ 6¶¶£ Gaffalione T 122 8.50 Nelson Avenue122¡ Dilger122¶ Coastal Mission126º passed tiring rivals 9
30Aug25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :46½¿ 1:10»¿ 1:42º¾ 3g Hcp 70000 77-96 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 L 2.80 Lightning Tones122¶¢ Catalytic120»¡ Roar of the Beast114¸¡ attnd pace,outfinished 8
25Jul25 GP8 ft 1N¶¹^ :47¹^ 1:11¸^ 1:50¶º 3g Hcp 70000 99-95 6 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ* Gonzalez E 119 L *1.50 Hades123¨µ Catalytic119¡ Relampago Verde122¶£ vied btw,bmp 2x,game,PL1st 6
05Jun25 GP9 ft 1m :47½^ 1:11¼^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 51-93 6 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Zayas E J 123 L *.70 Catalytic123¸£ Beastly Speed116¹¡ Lasso125¡ 3wd lead, driving 6
12Apr25 GP9 ft 1m :46»¾ 1:11º¶ 1:37¿¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77-87 4 6º 6º 3¹¡ 3»¡ 2¸¡ Husbands M J 115» bL *.80 Princetown113¸¡ Catalytic115¸¢ Who's the King120£ hit gt,3p,late gain 7
16Feb25 GP9 ft 1B¾^ :46¸¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:45¹¾ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 91-81 7 4» 4»¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.70 Macallan120¨µ Catalytic120¶£ The Thor120¶¸¢ 3-2wd, bid btw, missed 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 35/44 a10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft :59.4b 1/38 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/28 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 10/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Poster will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse
$86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.

1 MORE GALILADY 61 (L) 30 Geroux F 121
2 HIGH SOUTH 47 (L) 10 Ruiz J 121
3 ZAZZY (L) 20 Husbands M 121
4 MAGGIE GO (ARG) 64 (L) 9/5 Prat F 121
5 WIND FLOWER 65 (L) Blk-on 15 Alvarado J 121
6 LA CANTERA (IRE) 81 (L) 8 Gaffalione T 123
7 TURINO 70 (L) 10 Murphy O 121
8 BEING BETTY 78 (L) 8 Saez L 121
9 PRETTY LAVISH (IRE) 76 (L) 6 Ortiz J 121
10 SIYOUNI FLASH (FR) 62 (L) 8 Gonzalez E 121
11 BERTRILLE 71 (L) Blk-on 30 Maragh R 121
12 JALILA 71 (L) Blk-off 8 Ortiz, Jr. I 121
13 AE-MOTOWN DIVA 68 (L) 15 Vasquez M 121
14 AE-ZO ZUCCHERA 82 (L) 12 Ortiz J 121
15 AE-PLAGNE CHAMPAGNE 82 (L) 20 Egan D 121
16 AE-DRUM ROLL 77 (L) 15 Gonzalez E 121

SELECTIONS: 4-9-6-8

2 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes
$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 BULLET JOURNAL (L1) 20 Ruiz J 122
2 SWING VOTE (L1) 3 Alvarado J 122
3 BENEFICENCE (L1) 5 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
4 AFFLUENZA (L1) 8 Ortiz J 122
5 PARADISE STREET 53 (L1) Blk-on 4 Saez L 122
6 SIPPIN PRETTY (L1) 10 Perez E 122
7 AUNT SHERYL (L1) 12 Lanerie C 122
8 EXQUISITE (L1) 12 Gaffalione T 122
9 MAJESTIC MOONLIGHT (L1) 20 Castellano J 122
10 LEINANI (L1) 6 Prat F 122
11 FIDELA (L1) 30 Egan D 122
12 TANYA'S MOMENTUM (L1) 30 Davis K 122
13 AE-MAJESTIC LUCIA (L1) 30 Ruiz J 122
14 AE-WADO WAVE 30 Hess S 122

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-10

3 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500. - Purse
$87,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 24, 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500.

1 BELOUNI (FR) 72 (L) 10 Murphy O 123
2 BATTLE OF NORMANDY 81 (L) 2 Saez L 123
3 RISK TOLERANCE (IRE) 75 (L) 9/2 Prat F 121
4 WALLEY WORLD 82 (L) 12 Egan D 121
5 MI BAGO 77 (L) 6 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
6 DAY AND AGE 80 (L) 20 Castellano J 123
7 SIR LONDON 72 (L) 12 Husbands M 123
8 KEEP IT EASY 72 (L) 30 Lanerie C 121
9 MESERO 74 (L) 20 Alvarado J 121
10 RELAMPAGO VERDE 83 (L) Blk-on 10 Lezcano J 123
11 X Y PRIME 76 (L) 30 Ruiz J 121
12 CLEVER MISCHIEF 77 (L) 6 Gaffalione T 121

SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-12

4 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

The South Beach presented by
One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta) - HANDICAP. - Purse $100,000. FILLIES
AND MARES, FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 BROWN SUGAR 71 (L) 12 Ortiz J 115
2 MISS MARY NELL 73 (L) 12 Bravo J 117
3 FANTASTIC FLAME 74 (L) 12 Vasquez M 117
4 WARMING 86 (L) 8 Franco M 122
5 LEO TORO 77 (L) 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
6 GROWTH TRAJECTORY (GB) 61 (L) 10 Prat F 118
7 LADY FIREFOOT 72 (L) Blk-on 30 Bridgmohan S 117
8 DANCING N DIXIE 81 (L) 8 Zayas E 121
9 FOR FLYING (BRZ) 82 (L) 6 Velazquez J 121
10 FANTASY PERFORMER 75 (L) 10 Egan D 119
11 AWESOME CZECH 87 (L) 9/2 Santana, Jr. R 124
12 A LILAC ROLLA (IRE) 67 (L) 10 Gaffalione T 121
13 AE-FAITH UNDERSTOOD 65 (L) 30 Panici L 115

SELECTIONS: 5-11-9-4

5 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

The Christophe Clement presented by
One Mile And One Half (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $175,000. FILLIES AND
MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 SPEED SHOPPER 80 6 Velazquez J 120
2 ALLURING ANGEL (GB) 80 Blk-off 8 Alvarado J 123
3 GALLANT GRETA 81 12 Franco M 118
4 NO SHOW SAMMY JO (GB) 76 9/5 Ruiz J 120
5 FIONN 89 5/2 Prat F 123
6 RAMSEY POND 77 12 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
7 AYRA STARK (ARG) 84 15 Santana, Jr. R 118
8 VENENCIA (FR) 79 12 Murphy O 123
9 WEIGHTED AVERAGE 73 (O) 8 Gaffalione T 118

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-2

6 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

The Carousel Club presented by Stella Artois
One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta) - HANDICAP. - Purse $100,000. FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SIEGE OF BOSTON 80 (L) 5 Ruiz J 120
2 BAIL US OUT 84 (L) 8 Zayas E 120
3 PREVENT 91 (L) 15 Velazquez J 120
4 JOKESTAR 85 (L) 4 Prat F 123
5 PRIVATE THOUGHTS 98 (L) 6 Gaffalione T 121
6 HORSEPOWER 95 (L) 9/2 Ortiz J 123
7 PAROS 83 (L) 30 Husbands M 119
8 ARMY OFFICER 80 (L) 15 Franco M 118
9 SKY'S NOT FALLING 74 (L) 12 Saez L 117
10 CIAO CHUCK 78 (L) 8 Vasquez M 118
11 CLASSIC MO TOWN 90 (L) 10 Alvarado J 123
12 HE'S NOT JOKING 76 (L) 15 Geroux F 118
13 AE-UNCLECHARLIESGIFT 85 (L) 20 Davis K 116

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-5

7 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

The Gulfstream Park Turf Sprint presented by
Five Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $175,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD.

1 OUT ON BAIL 87 10 Gaffalione T 122
2 KHAADEM (IRE) 78 SCRATCHED
3 LITIGATION 83 5 Gutierrez M 120
4 AND UWISH 85 10 Zayas E 118
5 EAMONN 70 (O) 20 Saez L 120
6 INCANTO (IRE) 79 (O) 8 Prat F 118
7 SOSUA SUMMER 91 (O) 30 Morelos J 120
8 UNCONQUERABLE KEEN (IRE) 85 4 Rispoli U 122
9 FULL DISCLOSURE 84 30 Vasquez M 118
10 MY BOY PRINCE 82 (O) 5/2 Velazquez J 122
11 COPPOLA 87 9/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
12 ASHER'S EDGE 86 15 Ortiz J 122
13 AE-SAM THE SHAM 70 (O) 50 Castellano J 118

SELECTIONS: 10-8-11-3

8 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $.20 Rainbow 6 (Races 8-9-10-11-12-13)

The Fred W. Hooper presented by
One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $175,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 LIFE AND TIMES 72 (O) 8/5 Lezcano J 118
2 STEAL SUNSHINE 81 10 Zayas E 120
3 RACING DRIVER 79 30 Husbands M 118
4 CON COMPANIA (CHI) 87 20 Saez L 120
5 TOUR PLAYER 86 (O) 20 Castellano J 120
6 KNIGHTSBRIDGE 90 6/5 Alvarado J 124
7 BACK EM UP 85 (O) 12 Vasquez M 118
8 CATALYTIC 85 30 Egan D 120
9 NELSON AVENUE 92 8 Prat F 120

SELECTIONS: 6-1-9-2
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9 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 9-10-11) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 9-10-11-12-13) / $3 Tropical Turf

Pick 3 (Races 9, 10, 12)
The William L. McKnight presented by

One Mile And One Half (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $225,000. FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 ZVEREV 85 6 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
2 ACT A FOOL 75 30 Bravo J 120
3 OHANA HONOR 84 5/2 Prat F 122
4 LAYABOUT 85 10 Egan D 120
5 IL SICILIANO 82 30 Castellano J 118
6 MISSED THE CUT 77 (O) 6 Zayas E 120
7 PADIDDLE 79 30 Franco M 118
8 OFFLEE NAUGHTY 97 (O) 12 Saez L 120
9 BALNIKHOV (IRE) 79 8 Rispoli U 120
10 SUMMER CAUSE 71 8 Gaffalione T 122
11 DIVIN PROPOS (FR) 82 5 Murphy O 120
12 HAMMERHEAD 81 (O) 12 Ortiz J 122

SELECTIONS: 3-11-1-6

10 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 10-11-12) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 10-11-12-13) / $1 Coast to Coast

Pick 5
The Pegasus World Cup Filly and Mare Turf Invitational presented by

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $500,000. FILLIES AND
MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 READY FOR SHIRL 85 (O) 20 Geroux F 120
2 HEREDIA (GB) 88 8 Franco M 120
3 DESTINO D'ORO 79 12 Alvarado J 120
4 BREATH AWAY (GB) 87 8 Murphy O 120
5 CLASSIC Q 87 6 Ortiz J 118
6 CAITLINHERGRTNESS 96 8 Velazquez J 120
7 WHISKEY DECISION 82 9/2 Prat F 120
8 PROCTOR STREET 84 12 Gaffalione T 118
9 CREVALLE D'ORO 85 12 Ruiz J 118
10 AND ONE MORE TIME 76 12 Castellano J 118
11 IN OUR TIME 88 5 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
12 MOVIN' ON UP 87 12 Zayas E 118
13 AE-CANDY QUEST 84 20 Castellano J 120
14 AE-AWESOME CZECH 87 20 Santana, Jr. R 118

SELECTIONS: 7-11-5-2

11 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 11-12-13) / $1 Sunset Six

The Inside Information presented by
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $225,000. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR
YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 INDY BAY 91 9/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
2 NECESSITY 82 10 Franco M 118
3 JODY'S PRIDE 83 4 Prat F 120
4 HER LAUGH 83 12 Ortiz J 118
5 CLARET BERET 84 12 Husbands M 118
6 BEYOND BELIEF 79 (O) 12 Bravo J 118
7 DAZZLING MOVE 83 20 Velazquez J 120
8 STERLING SILVER 91 8 Castellano J 120
9 PATRICIA ANN 86 8 Saez L 120
10 ONE MAGIC PHILLY 90 10 Gaffalione T 120
11 GRAND JOB 85 (O) 6 Alvarado J 118
12 VERITY 79 (O) 12 Cheminaud V 120

SELECTIONS: 3-1-11-8

12 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
The Pegasus World Cup Turf Invitational (Grade I)

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $1,000,000. FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 TEST SCORE 88 8 Franco M 123
2 PROGRAM TRADING (GB) 91 5/2 Prat F 123
3 BEACH GOLD 89 15 Egan D 123
4 ONE STRIPE (SAF) 73 (O) 12 Lerena G 123
5 ALMENDARES (GB) 90 20 Rispoli U 123
6 CALL SIGN SEVEN 83 15 Gonzalez R 123
7 MAJOR DUDE 89 8 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
8 CABO SPIRIT 88 8 Smith M 123
9 CHASING THE CROWN 84 20 Rosario J 123
10 CUGINO 86 7/2 Velazquez J 123
11 ASTRONOMER 87 15 Ortiz J 123
12 FORT WASHINGTON 87 10 Alvarado J 123
13 AE-BALNIKHOV (IRE) 79 20 Rispoli U 123

SELECTIONS: 2-10-1-7

13 $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
The Pegasus World Cup Invitational (Grade I)

One Mile And One Eighth - STAKES. - Purse $3,000,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD. By invitation only, with no fees to enter or start. After a
payment of $50,000 to owners of Grade 1 and Grade 2 stakes winners in
2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, $25,000 to Graded stakes-placed horses
in 2025-26 that finish sixth through tenth, and up to $100,000 in additional
incentives, the remaining purse will be divided 60% to the owner of the winner,
20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth, with 2% donated to
Thoroughbred Aftercare. Weight: 123 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three Year
Olds, 117 lbs. Fillies and Mares allowed 5 lbs. All horses that are invited to
participate in the Pegasus World Cup Invitational may be subject to out of
competition testing prior to the running of the race. Trophy to the winning owner.
The Pegasus World Cup Invitational has been selected as one of the Breeders
Cup Win and You're In Challenge Races. The nominated winner of the Pegasus
World Cup Invitational will be entitled to automatic entry into the 2026 running of
the Breeders Cup Classic. The nominated winner will also be entitled to have
pre-entry and entry fees waived for the 2026 Breeders' Cup Classic or will
receive a credit equal to the Breeders' Cup Classic pre-entry and entry fee
amount towards any other 2026 Breeders Cup Championship race.

1 DISCO TIME 89 8/5 Prat F 123
2 BRITISH ISLES 86 20 Herrera D 123
3 FULL SERRANO (ARG) 98 12 Rosario J 123
4 BANISHING 95 20 Ortiz J 123
5 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING 86 15 Gaffalione T 123
6 MADAKET ROAD 95 10 Smith M 123
7 TAPPAN STREET 85 (O) 6 Saez L 123
8 POSTER 90 Blk-on 20 Alvarado J 123
9 CAPTAIN COOK 94 15 Velazquez J 123
10 MIKA 84 10 Franco M 123
11 WHITE ABARRIO 98 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
12 BROTHA KENY 87 30 Castellano J 123
13 AE-LIGHTNING TONES 90 30 Morelos J 123
14 AE-CATALYTIC 85 50 Egan D 123

SELECTIONS: 1-11-7-6
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500,
if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Boys Go to Jupiter 64 E (L)
B.f.4 Eclipticalspraline - Treasure Time by Maclean's Music, MD
GREEN, WHITE & RED DIAGONAL THIRDS, black "RRR", red & white diamond sleeve, green & white block sleeve, white cuffs & collar, green cap

54 $15,000 Own: Israel Silvestre Chavez, Catherine Rose Jager & 3 Rea
Trn: Kerry Hohlbein (3-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $8,430
2025: 6 1 1 1 $30,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,405
Life: 13 1 2 3 $50,940 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $30,105

Track: 10 1 2 2 $42,240
14Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¶ 1:15º^ 1:50½½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 60 80-38 5 6½£ 6½ 4º 5¶^ 5¶½¢ Villalobos I 125 bL 2.80 My Dear Antonia120»¢ Diamond Sue126¨µ Nobody's Girl125½£ drftd out 1/4,gave way 6
23Nov25 Lrl4 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62 60-72 2 9¶» 8¶½ 9¶¼ 6»¡ 2¹¢ Villalobos I 124 bL 6.10 Skittliedat126¹¢ Boys Go to Jupiter124¨µ Endless Vow124¶£wbump st, 2-4p, rallied 12
17Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :48½» 1:15»¸ 1:41º¶ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 55 49-62 8 5º¡ 5¹¢ 1¹ 1½ 1¶¸¡ Villalobos I 123 bL *.30 Boys Go to Jupiter123¶¸¡ Tasty Time123º¡ Rylnnslookinglucky123¸¢ 4wd,cruised up,driving 8
13Sep25 Cnl5 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :51¹¾ 1:16¶¾ 1:45¿¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 10-50 2 7º 5¹ 4¶ 5» 5¸£ Hamilton W 120 bL 16.50 Ruby Hamilton120¨µ Henry Gondorff120¨µ Magic Moon Spell120£ 4-w far trn,not enough 7
13Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :45¹½ 1:09¼½ 1:35¼^ 3gk Mcl 30000 61-54 6 8»¡ 8¿¢ 6¶^ 5¶¹ 3¶½ Briceno J G 118 bL 9.00 Big Air118¶¸£ Moonscape118º¢ Boys Go to Jupiter118¸¡ ins 3/8,angl 5w,churn 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/26 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/13 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 15/67

2
20-1 White

Wampy 44 (L)
Ch.m.5 Good Magic - My Perfect Ten by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
WHITE & YELLOW DIAMONDS, yellow chevrons on white sleeves, yellow cap

46 $10,000 Own: Robert M. Gorham, Jr.
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,020
2025: 6 1 0 0 $16,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 11 1 0 0 $23,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 0 $18,630
07Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :47¹» 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 45 35-39 4 5 8¼ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 7¶º¡ Mena R E 122 bfL 21.00 Tierra Santa116¹ Ready for Magic120¶ Sweet Honey Bee116º trail 3p, never threat 8
04Jun25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22º½ :46½» 1:06¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 17-56 8 8 9¾¡ 9¿£ 9¾£ 8¼ Mena R E 123 bL 20.20 Just the Thing116¨© Bond's Belle116¶¡ Mabee a Miracle125¨µwoutward, bump 9
26Apr25 Lrl11 sys 5K»» :23^¸ :47¸½ 1:07¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 37-31 7 4 7¾£ 8¶¸ 8¸¶ 8¶¼£ Mena R E 126 bL 10.20 She's a Gem115£ Thunder in Paris117¶ Sippin' Time126¨µ 4wd, fell back 8
21Mar25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :47¼¿ 1:27¼¾ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 47-50 4 2 4º 5º 5¾¡ 5¶¶ Rodriguez J 126 bL 6.20 Quit Quay126¨© Cluck Cluck126º Just the Thing112¹¢ 5wd 1/4, weakened 6
28Feb25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :47¾¸ 1:14¸¼ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-63 4 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶£ Mena R E 126 bL *1.10 Wampy126¶£ Paperback Edition115¸¢ Sippin' Time126¹¢ brush brek,3w 1/4,up 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 10/19 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 7/15 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 24/35 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 11/64

3
4-1 Blue

Rehoboth Avenue 61 E (L)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Archarella by Archarcharch, MD
GOLD, blue "R", blue sleeves, blue cap

64 $12,500 Own: R Racing Stable
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (2-0-1-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $6,400
2025: 12 1 0 1 $24,580 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,000
Life: 12 1 0 1 $24,580 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $18,700

Track: 7 0 0 0 $6,180
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 67 70-58 2 8 4º 6¾¡ 6¾ 4¼¡ Cruz A 125 bL 6.70 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨µ rail, passed faders 8
23Nov25 Lrl4 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 67 68-69 5 5¶^ 6¶» 6¶¸ 7»£ 4»¢ Cruz A 124 L 6.30 Skittliedat126¹¢ Boys Go to Jupiter124¨µ Endless Vow124¶£wbump st, 2p, 5p upper 12
24Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :48½º 1:12¾¹ 1:49º^ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 61 90-75 5 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 7¸£ 9½£ Batista J A 123 L 136.90 Mambo Queen123¨µ Devastating123¸¢ Arise My Love123£ chased, gave way, 9
05Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¾¾ 1:15^¶ 1:44»½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 60 46-70 3 2¹¡ 2¼ 3¶ 3¹ 4» Batista J A 123 L 19.00 Kobe's Hope123¸¡ High View123£ My Dear Antonia118¶£ flattened out 8
13Sep25 Del8 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¾º 1:13¼¶ 1:43¶¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)nw2/L 62-72 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 6¡ Cruz A 121 L 9.90 Like a Dream119«¬ Sea Shanty118¨µ Al Gimaam114¨© pace,dug-in,outkicked 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 5/22 18 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :38.2b 1/2 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 49/64

4
9-2 Yellow

Maidstone 54 (L)
B.f.4 Global Campaign - Starship Awesome by Awesome Again, KY
GREEN, yellow cross, green cap

50 $12,500 Own: Commonwealth New Era Racing LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-0-1-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $22,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $24,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :23^» :47^¶ 1:21¶¸ 4gk Clm 30000nw2/L 50 83-57 2 7 2¶ 2¹¡ 5½¡ 4¹ Rodriguez J 123 bL 15.10 Elegant123¶¢ Scarlet's Dream123£ Twirling Lulu123¶ chased 4-2w, kept on 8
28Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :46^^ 1:11¼º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 48 53-46 8 6 9»£ 9º 9¶¶ 8¶¹¡ Toledo J 120 L 6.80 Glows in the Dark122¡ Sadie's Grace124¡ Cardinal War Cry121¸£ 5-w, no factor 10
22Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :21¾¶ :44¿¼ 1:11^¶ 3gk Alw 38000nw1$/x 90-38 2 4 3º 4º 4½ 4¶»¢ Beato I 121 L 3.50 Awesome Empress116¶¢ Smoked120¶£ Dakota Springs123¶¸¢ dropped back, no thret 4
04Sep25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45¾º 1:12½½ 3gk Msw 34000 102-68 2 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¼ Beato I 123 L *1.00 Maidstone123¼ She's Spicy Now123½ Secret Journey125¾¢ wbrk in bmp,2p, handily 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 16/68 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/24 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 31/79 26 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 8/10

5
30-1 Green

Fire At Midnight 45 (L)
B.m.9 Fierce Wind - Cross Eyed Mary by Thunder Gulch, VA
TURQUOISE & PINK DIAMONDS, turquoise cap

53 $10,000 Own: Jaxson Lane Stable
Trn: Aimee D. Hall (0-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 0 $31,245
2025: 5 0 1 2 $9,830 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,830
Life: 21 1 4 3 $52,777 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $12,902

Track: 11 0 1 2 $14,520
04Jul25 Del5 gd p¶½ *7K¶^ :23¶¶ :46¾¶ 1:29¿¿ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 98-49 8 8 9¾£ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶¿ Mena R E 119 bL 36.70 My Ronda118¶ Centeya121¡ Nicky Jolene123£ trail throughout 9
28May25 Del5 sysu 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48»¾ 1:14¶¶ 1:45¶¸ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 35-58 7 9¿¡ 8¾¡ 9¶º 9¶» 7¶¹¢ Mena R E 122 bL 20.50 Heaven's Promise118¹¢ Nicky Jolene122¶£ Aranciata118£ off pace, not involved 9
02May25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:40»º 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 44-43 2 6¶¸ 6¾ 5¾ 3¿¡ 3¶^¢ Mena R E 122 bL 7.90 Mucho Tigger126¸¢ My Sugar Boo122¾ Fire At Midnight122½¢ circled 4wd, mild run 7
01Mar25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¸ 1:16¹¸ 1:50¾^ 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 35-49 4 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¿ 3» 2» Rodriguez J 122 bL 5.10 Lachicafortequila126» Fire At Midnight122¶¡ Quit Quay126¼ 4wd 1/4,by-faders 7
25Jan25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶½ 1:15»¹ 1:50»» 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 52-55 4 6¶¸ 7¾¢ 7¼¡ 5½¡ 3½£ Rodriguez J 122 bL 17.30 Princess Lucia119¹¡ A Lotta Moxie126º¢ Fire At Midnight122ºwsqzd,angld 4w,trying 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/68 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 43/59 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.2b 27/32 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49b 3/36

6
20-1 Black

Julia's a Fox 47 E (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Bourbon Courage - White Eye Julia I. by Tapit, MD
WHITE, green collar & "V", green cuffs on sleeves, white cap

43 $15,000 Own: Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC
Trn: Irvin G. Flores (1-0-0-1)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,980
2025: 5 1 0 1 $19,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 11 1 1 1 $36,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 10 1 0 1 $24,980
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 57 55-38 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6½¢ 4¸ 1¨µ Villalobos I 125 bL 7.20 Julia's a Fox125¨µ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬ inside,3w 3/16,closed 9
28Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :46»» 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 51 86-33 6 6»£ 6½¡ 5¾ 4¼¡ 5º£ Carrasco V R 124 bL 14.80 Nobody's Girl124¸¢ Close Up115¸ Cynthia Gail124¨µ off duel,angl 4w,tryng 11
08Nov25 Lrl6 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :22½¶ :45¿º 1:04¹¼ 36k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 50 87-63 7 9 6» 7¾ 7¿¢ 6»¢ Briceno J G 124 bL 15.00 Mun Mun Can Run124£ Eachpeachpearplum124£ Feather Wish117¸£ 2wd btw,ins str,empty 12
18Oct25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸¸ :46¹º 1:04¶¿ 36k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 44 66-63 11 9 6º¡ 6¹£ 5» 5º£ Rodriguez Y 116½ bL 13.00 Stars Align119¶¡ Holy Brick119¶£ Radiant Tones123¡ split foes 3w,evenly 12
28Sep25 Lrl10 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :22»¼ :46^¾ 1:04¶¾ 36k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 42 77-63 5 10 10¼£ 7¼¢ 6¼ 3¹£ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 22.70 My Grey Humor122¹¡ Hail No122¨µ Julia's a Fox115¨© wstp slw,3wd,work btw 11

7
3-1 Orange

Gravity Hill 53 (L)
B.m.5 Sky Mesa - Faker by Petionville, NJ
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

58 $12,500 Own: Isabelle de Tomaso & Hope Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 5 0 1 0 $16,906 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,156
Life: 11 1 1 2 $71,868 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $13,594

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 Med4 gd p¶½ 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:12»¼ 1:42¾¶ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 62 49-69 7 7»¡ 8¼¢ 7º 5¼¡ 4º¡ Marquez C 120 fL 35.20 Yes My Lady Lino117¸£ One Fine Wine120£ Exclusive Champion122¶ mild rally on rail 10
07Sep25 Mth5 sysu 1m¼º :49¿¼ 1:14¿» 1:40¿¹ 3gklClm 100000nw2/L 32-39 4 4¸ 6º 6¶¸ 6¸^ 6¸¶ Iorio M 121 fL 4.80 One Fine Wine121½¡ Salt and Light121¡ I Can Explain117¶¡ wpulled early, gave way 6
24Aug25 Mth9 fm p 1m¸º :49¹¸ 1:14^º 1:38¹º 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 47-59 2 11¼¢ 11¾£ 11¿ 11½ 10½£ Maldonado G 120 fL 7.20 Exclusive Champion120¶¡ Summer Flower120¶£ Golden Ring122¸ inside, no factor 11
13Jul25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47¾¸ 1:13^¾ 1:38¸¾ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 68-68 1 8»¢ 9¼¡ 10º¢ 5¸¡ 2£ Maldonado G 120 fL 49.30 Starview Twinkle114£ Gravity Hill120¡ Richie's Valentine120«¬ wrail rally, stdy wire 10
15Jun25 Mth8 sys 6fº^ :22º¶ :46^¸ 1:12¹º 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 49-62 10 10 8»¡ 9¼ 7º£ 5»£ Ruiz J 120 fL 8.10 Molly's a Bullet122¸¢ Mildoon120¨µ Allison Park122¨µ came wide, belatedly 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50b 14/34 3 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 5/15 21 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/8 13 Dec 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/8

8
8-1 Pink

Amadea 47 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gun Runner - Eye of Taurus by Aldebaran, KY
BLUE, orange chevrons, orange cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

52 $12,500 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC & J R Sanchez Racing Sta
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (11-2-0-3) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,292 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,292
Life: 5 1 0 0 $13,112 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 78-64 7 8 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Lyapustina T 126 hL 2.70 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ vied2w3/8,hld on drivn 8
29Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹º 1:13»^ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 48 17-41 8 5 7½ 8¶^ 8¿¢ 6¶¶£ Gomez K 124 hL 8.90 Over My Cents119£ Justtakethecannoli115» Tea Rose122¹ no factor, 3-path turn 10
07Nov25 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:14¼½ 1:38¼¼ 36k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 45 63-53 2 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 6¼¢ 9¶^ 9¿£ Lyapustina T 124 hL 67.50 Bossy Dish120¨© Midnight Prowler126¶¢ Song Time126¸¢ ins,ridden 5/16,wknd 9
18Oct25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23»¸ :46¸¼ 1:03¾^ 36k Msw 49000 58-53 5 2 6º 9¿¡ 9¶» 8¶¶¢ Barbosa J 123 hfL 41.70 Cougar Cocktail123¶£ Fire's Out123¸¢ Darty Time123«¬ wshuffled 1/2, 3/8 10
22Mar25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 5f¶»^ :21º¿ :44¸» :56¶¾ 3 k Msw 53000 33-45 9 7 8»¢ 8¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¹£ Marin S 120 fL 5.90 Stellar Asset120¼ Gold Stamp120¨µ Lady Frost120£ off pace3p,no threat 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 13/84 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 27/81

9
7-2 Aqua

Weekend Wife 56 E (L)
B.m.5 Blofeld - Goodnight Angel by Touch Gold, MD
YELLOW, brown belt, brown sleeves, yellow cap

58 $15,000 Own: Richard F. Blue, Jr.
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (4-3-0-1)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $32,550 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $28,290
Life: 6 1 0 0 $32,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 6 1 0 0 $32,550
28Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¶» 1:27»» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 58 18-54 7 6 9¾¡ 9¿ 7¿ 4½£ Chavez A 126 bL 7.20 Vanilla Sundae120¡ Buckin' Right125º£ Luminous Secret125¸¡ wtight brk,4-7w,ran on 9
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 55 63-56 8 6 6» 5¾ 5¼ 5½¡ Boyce F 126 L *2.00 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨µ 4wd turn, no factor 8
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 53 32-60 4 5 6¼ 6» 6¿ 7¶^¢ Boyce F 123 L 29.70 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ no factor, rail turn 7
19Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46½¶ 1:11^½ 3gkjAlw 49000nw1/b/x 21-48 1 7 7»¡ 8¶^ 8¶º 7¶»£ Boyce F 123 9.60 Grayson's Girl119¡ Great Andrei122½¡ Divine Works119¨µwlight bump start,rail 8
27Apr25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47»½ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¹½ 3gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 77-77 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¿¢ Boyce F 123 3.40 Cluck Cluck116º Dazzy123¹£ Navani126«¬ rail,angled 1/4 7
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 9/81
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000, if for $12,500, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred
Claiming Price $20,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Rosie's Fortune (L1)
B.f.3 Fortune Ticket - Boss Mama by Street Boss, VA
WHITE, green collar & "V", green cuffs on sleeves, white cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC
Trn: Irvin G. Flores (1-0-0-1)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
03May25 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :23º¼ :46»¶ :52»» 2 Msw 51935 66--- 4 3 4¹¡ -- 5¶¶ 5¸¿£ Gomez K 117 8.70 Romeo120¶^¢ G Q Worthy120¹£ Fortune Hill120½£ 3wd,shifted in,weaknd 6
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 1/6 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 11/15 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:05.2b 13/13 22 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 2/4

2
10-1 White

Snowboarder 28 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Determin This by Dehere, KY
BLUE, gold horsehead wreath & "RVT", blue & gold diagonally halved sleeves, blue cap

15 $16,000 Own: Royal Victory Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (10-0-2-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
29Nov25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :47¿¶ 1:06¹^ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 24 91-34 3 2 1¸ 1«¬ 2» 11¶½¢ Torrealba J 122 bf 39.60 Kuaga118¶¸ Spring Training122¡ Back Wall Bandit122«¬ spd,met outer,tired 12
17Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :48^¹ 1:13¼¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45-10 5 2 3¸¡ 5» 9¶º 9¸¸¡ Villalobos I 122 bf 39.30 Royalties Riches122º Back Wall Bandit122¨µ Hoof and Boots122º¡ wbmp,stdy early,falter 10
23Aug25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :21¼¶ :44»¾ 1:09¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 35--- 6 7 6¿ 6¶¹ 6¶º 7¹¸¡ Villalobos I 119 b 63.80 C'Mon Eileen119¿£ P. O. S. H. Posh119¶¢ Velocity Girl119¶¢ ins,4w1/4,no factor 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 3/6 3 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :38b 9/9 25 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 4/13 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 36/54

3
5-1 Blue

Poney Island 34 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Known Agenda - Pret Say Eye by Ready's Image, KY
ORANGE, double black belt outlined in white, "5 Leaf Clover Racing Stables" seal, black bands on sleeves outlined in white, black cuffs, orange cap

27 $16,000 Own: 5 Leaf Clover Stables
Trn: Gina Perri (3-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,940
20Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¾¼ 1:15¶¿ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 20-36 5 2 5» 3¹¡ 3º¡ 5½ Kocakaya G 122 17.30 She's a Good Girl122º£ Just a Click122¶¡ Fastfeld122¨© drifted out badly 1/8 6
29Nov25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :47¿¶ 1:06¹^ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 44-45 11 5 3½ 4¼¢ 3¼¡ 5¶¸£ Chuan M 122 33.40 Kuaga118¶¸ Spring Training122¡ Back Wall Bandit122«¬ outs foe,angl 4w,flttn 12
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 87--- 1 8 1¡ 4¸¡ 8¶^ 8¸¿¡ Chavez A 122 20.20 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ rail, faltered 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 34/60 13 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 5/23 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 46/82

4
3-1 Yellow

Izzy's Rock Star E (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Izzadora Bella by Hey Chub, MD
WHITE, white "Airborne" on blue block above white "AA" monogram on blue ball inside red box, white stars on blue sleeve & white stripes on red sleeve, blue cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Al Klerlein
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 5/32 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2bg 14/19 a31 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50b 1/8 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51bg 10/15

5
6-1 Green

Naomi an Ruth (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Volatile - Promises Forever by Girolamo, FL
WHITE, orange "D," orange sleeves, white cap

21 $16,000 Own: James A. Dodgen & Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
17Jan26 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :48»¾ 1:15¼¾ 1:43¿½ 3 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 76-21 3 1¹ 1¸ 2¡ 4¸£ 4¶½ Vargas J E 117½ bL 8.70 Iamdependingonyou124£ Mezzo Soprano124º¢ Stylish Gem124¶¸ brk in,bmp,ins,wknd 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :51b 16/25 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52b 41/43 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 23/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 5/23

6
5-2 Black

Stroll Trippin 44 E (L)
B.f.3 Temple City - Tripscar by Stroll, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, silver cap

45 $20,000 Own: Barak Farm
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 0 1 $8,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $9,100 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,850

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,700
16Jan26 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¿½ 1:14¼¸ 3 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 45 48-30 1 8 5º¢ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 5¶^ Vargas J E 117½ bfL 8.40 Disney Belle124»£ Princess Azara119¶ Princess Charming124¨µ wbump start,rail,weaknd 9
14Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹¶ :48»¾ 1:07º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 39 51-56 2 5 6»£ 6»¢ 3»¡ 3½£ Hazlewood Y 117» f 25.90 Barbados Bulldog122¸¢ Hoof and Boots122»¡ Stroll Trippin117º£win tight start, rail 7
06Aug25 Cnl5 gd o¼^ 5K :23^¶ :46^¿ 1:04¿^ 2 k Msw 70000 13-48 3 10 10¶^ 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶^ Chavez A 119 35.40 Y'allreadyforthis119¨© Musical Power119¶¢ Ironclad119¡ win tight,steadied 3/8 10
12Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¸¾ 1:05¹¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 37-59 5 8 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 6¿ 5º¡ Hamilton W 119 f 17.80 Sugaree119£ Barbados Bulldog119¸£ Musical Power119¨© between foes,by-faders 8
03May25 Lrl2 ft 4K»^ :23º¼ :46»¶ :52»» 2 Msw 51935 62-20 6 5 5» -- 4¶^ 4¸¶£ Hazlewood Y 110½ 7.30 Romeo120¶^¢ G Q Worthy120¹£ Fortune Hill120½£ 4-5wd,fail to meance 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 18/32 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 33/43 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 31/74

7
3-1 Orange

Kelsey Hill Girl 44 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Combatant - Take It All Back by Flashback, NY
DARK BLUE, light blue belt, light blue bars on sleeves, dark blue cap

48 $16,000 Own: Mark B. Lapidus, LLC
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (10-1-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,000
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $8,000 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,850
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 56 33-26 12 11 10¶^ 10¶» 11¶¾ 11¶¿£ Rosado J 119 b 5.80 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨µ This Is the Life122¡ brk slow,wide,outrun 12

Claimed by Mark B. Lapidus LLC from Gregory Seth for $25,000, Meyers Madison F. - Trainer
10Oct25 Lrl1 fm p 5K¼^ :22½½ :46¸^ 1:03¾¶ 2 k Msw 51115 49 29-62 2 9 10¿ 9½¢ 7»£ 4»£ Rosado J 122 b 64.00 The Magic Ofmovies122¸¡ Sin Boldly122¶¡ Let Her Pass By122¶£ 6wd upper,by-faders 10
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 54-57 7 7 8½£ 7»£ 4¹¡ 4» Rosado J 119 b 26.50 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ cut corner,even late 9
28Aug25 Cnl6 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :47½¶ 1:12^½ 1:37º¼ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 61-49 9 4¹¡ 4¹ 4º 7¾ 7¿¡ Hamilton W 119 b 82.50 My Lady Jbella119¶£ Honor Azteca119¶¢ Yeah Glo119¸¢ 2nd flight 3w,faded 9
31Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:04^¿ 2 kjMsw 87500 11-41 3 11 11¶¹ 11¶» 11¶¹ 10¶¸¡ Hamilton W 119 b 73.60 Day to Day119¡ Wickedwithbourbon119¨µ Christmas Jones119¶ woff slowly, no factor 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 37/43 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 42/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Poney Island will race with Blinkers On

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

3 Laurel Park
Claiming The Terrell Simmons Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November
24 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Dubstep 59 (L)
B.m.7 Two Step Salsa - Biddabudda by Agnes Gold (JPN), FL
WHITE, red circled "G", white cap

58 $6,000 Own: Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (3-0-1-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (12-1-3-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $18,170
2025: 9 1 2 0 $20,430 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,480
Life: 36 4 9 2 $107,380 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $31,490

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,840
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 62 70-44 6 7»¢ 4¶ 4¹ 4¾ 6¶¼¢ Perez X 122 bL 24.70 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨© 5wd, gave way 9
12Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :50¾¿ 1:16¼¿ 1:42¶» 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 59 26-67 5 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Perez X 119 bL 3.20 Dubstep119¸ Baby Sox123º¢ Divine Exchange110¶¶¢ outs foe,ask 5/16,drvg 5
19Sep25 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :48½¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¹¹ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 25-53 6 6º£ 7»¡ 4¸¡ 4» 5¾ Ruiz J 119 vL 5.50 Watch Your Tone123¹ Loving Cup126¹¡ Baby Sox123¶¡ 4wd,chased,weakened 8
20Aug25 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¾^ 1:14¼^ 1:44½» 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5) 51-71 6 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¸¡ 4» Rodriguez J 120 L 7.60 Recognize Me124¶¢ Lady Dominance122¨© Salagadoola115¹£ rated 4w, no bid 6
01Aug25 Del1 my 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15½¹ 1:41º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 31-69 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J 119 vL *1.70 Recognize Me120¶¡ Dubstep119¹¢ Mikey's Jewel119¸¡ 3p, loom, yield 1/16 7
19Jul25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :47¿¿ 1:13¾^ 1:40½» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 66-56 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 4¾ Hernandez J A 119 vL 4.00 Extremely Gruntled119½£ Once an Eagle119«¬ Peace Fire119«¬ wbmpst, press 3p, fade 8
19Jun25 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :49¼¹ 1:14¼¾ 1:41¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 38-66 1 3¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨µ Centeno D 119 vL 4.70 Lady Dominance119¨µ Dubstep119¼¢ Watch Your Tone119¡ slowst, rush, gave way 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :51b 4/11 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 35/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 18/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/68

2
20-1 White

It'sfiftyshadetime 52 (L)
B.m.8 Not This Time - Fiftyshadesoffun by Empire Maker, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

58 $7,500 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (4-2-0-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $24,960
2025: 8 0 1 1 $13,230 Off (Dirt): 11 1 2 1 $53,060
Life: 46 5 9 4 $236,326 Distance: 9 0 5 0 $43,360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
19Dec25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23º½ :48^¶ 1:07»¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 59 ---39 2 7 7¶¼ 7¶½ 7¸^ 7¶½ Burnham M 123 L 12.20 Rumint126¶¡ R Averie Lynn123» Yumyum Eat Em Up116¨µ wbumped,pinched start 7
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 56 56-60 2 6»¡ 6½¡ 3½¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Burnham M 123 fL 30.60 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨µ flattened out inside 7
24Sep25 Tdn2 mys 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :46»½ 1:11¾¹ 3gk SOC 5000/8000 60 41-56 1 1 3¸ 4½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¶ Houghton T D 119 bL 15.50 Big Ginger119¸¡ Absolute Miracle123¸ Chess Not Checkers119¼¡ speed turn, weakened 4
31Jul25 Btp8 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¶½ 1:12½¶ 1:44¼½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 62-24 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¶¼ 4¶¾ 4¹»¢ Sosa L 123 L 4.80 Two Lucys118¿£ Rye Smile123¸£ Shamu123¸¸£ dropped back 5
19Jun25 Ind8 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:38¿¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 54-64 5 5¸¡ 6º 5¹ 3º¡ 4¾¢ Esquivel E 122 L *.50 What's to Do122¼¡ Timeless Glory119£ No More Fake News119¶ stlk,bid5/16,faltered 7
27Apr25 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :47º¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:45¾½ 4gk Clm 10000nw2/6mx 68-79 8 6º¡ 6½ 6¾ 5¼ 2¸¢ Esquivel E 115 L 6.20 Lil Town Sis124¸¢ It'sfiftyshadetime115¶¢ Baby Gundin124¸¡ 3w rally 2nd 8
30Mar25 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48º¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:48¶¼ 4gk Clm 10000cnd-c 61-48 10 8¹¡ 8»¡ 7»£ 9¾¢ 9¶¸¢ Asmussen E 115 L 6.80 Saranac Lake118»¢ Big Bad Diva118¨© Lady Mercedes118¸ evenly off rail 12

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Victory Stables LLC from K and K Racing Stables LLC for $10,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 17/68 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 23/32 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 31/84 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/43

3
20-1 Blue

Vodkatini 51 E (L)
B.m.7 Divining Rod - Martini by Yes It's True, MD
ROYAL BLUE, white circled "W," white bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

58 $7,500 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (3-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $12,130
2025: 12 1 2 2 $34,205 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $15,500
Life: 35 5 10 4 $190,914 Distance: 9 0 3 1 $29,755

Track: 13 2 3 2 $91,919
28Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:14½¸ 1:48º» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 58 75-43 1 2¸ 3º 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 5¶¿£ Villalobos I 123 bL 12.80 Goldn Eib Micrphn126¹£ How Sweet She Is118»¡ Genieinbridle126º¡ insd,dropped back btwn 6
30Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14»¶ 1:50^^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 59 70-42 7 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¶¼ 6¶» 6¸¶£ Torrealba J 123 bL 17.80 Pam Pam126º¡ Girvinized118£ Atlas Strong119¿£ 4wd 1st turn,outrun 7
15Nov25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1mº^ :49¾» 1:14¸º 1:37º¸ 3gk SOC 8000/12500-c 64 55-64 8 5º¡ 4¹¡ 5º 10¶¸ 10¶¶¡ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bL 69.10 Spoils of War122¶¡ Antonacci Girl121¸¢ Buzzaway126¨µ 4wd outs foes,weaknd 10

Claimed by Charlie J. Williams LLC from Original 6 Stable for $12,500, Gorham Michael E. - Trainer
18Oct25 Del10 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¹ 1:14¹^ 1:45¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 64 56-65 4 6»£ 6»¢ 6» 6½¡ 4¾ Mena R E 122 bL 4.60 Qualified Hire122º¢ Extremely Gruntled122¨µ Shigeko122¹¡ mid-pack,steady finish 9
28Sep25 Del4 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^¸ 1:14^¾ 1:46»¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 65 66-64 7 6º£ 6¹¡ 5º 4»¡ 4¹£ Mena R E 124 bL 9.50 More Ransom121¶£ Shigeko121¸ Lady Dominance124«¬ wslow, 5w, mild rally 8
30Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :49º¿ 1:15»¿ 1:43¸º 3gk Str 5000cnd 91-65 1 1¶¡ 3¨µ 4»¡ 4½ 3¿¡ Mena R E 124 bL 2.20 Skip Thru Da Fire115º More Ransom122»¡ Vodkatini124¨µ spd,rate bck,ins,empty 6
06Aug25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49¶¾ 1:14º¸ 1:40¹¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 38-69 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º¢ Mena R E 120 bL 3.00 Vodkatini120º¢ Lady Dominance120¶ Extremely Gruntled120¡ stalk 2p, bid, clear 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 3/3 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 16/68

4
2-1 Yellow

Genieinabridle 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Great Notion - Include a Check by Include, PA
MJC

70 $7,500 Own: Jose M. Cazares
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (13-2-2-2)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (5-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 5 2 2 $90,828 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $15,993
Life: 34 9 6 5 $245,388 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $40,680

Track: 24 5 5 4 $141,475
28Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:14½¸ 1:48º» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 68 65-59 5 6¶¶ 4½ 4¹ 3» 3¿¢ Hernandez J F 126 bfL 3.00 Golden Eib Micrphn126¹£ How Sweet She Is118»¡ Genieinbridle126º¡ rail move 5/8,came out 6
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 71 51-64 4 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¨µ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.40 Genieinabridle123¨µ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨µ w2p1/4, 5p1/8, held on 6
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 82-78 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *1.50 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨µ ins-2w,driftd,rddn out 7
30Aug25 Tim8 ft 1B¼^ :51¸» 1:16¿¸ 1:50^¾ 3gklAlw 45100nw1/b/x 61-82 3 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J F 126 bL 3.70 Genieinabridle126¶¢ Meg123¸¡ Dazzy123¿£ rank,4wd 5/8,drft,drv 5
22Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:14¸¾ 1:40¼¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 79-78 7 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º 1¾¡ Hernandez J F 122 bL *.70 Genieinabridle122¾¡ Divine Exchange122¶¢ Majesty's Freedom122¹¡ 3wd,outs bid,rddn out 7
01Aug25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 47-70 5 3º 4º¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 4½¢ Hernandez J F 121 bL 4.00 Warrior's Defense121¶ Casa Juanita121»£ Up N Runnin120¡ broke slow,3wd turn 5
16Jul25 Pen2 gds 1m½^ :49¼½ 1:13¾½ 1:39¸¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 37-62 3 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¿ Hernandez J F 121 bL 5.90 Boss Like Beth121»¢ Pink Rose123¹£ Genieinabridle121¿¢ wrank,headstrong 4wd 5
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 2/2 a1 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/5 25 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:47.3b 2/2 27 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 10/10

5
3-1 Green

More Ransom 62 (L)
B.m.7 Run Away and Hide - Ransom Due by Catienus, PA
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

65 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 2 2 $84,930 Off (Dirt): 8 2 2 1 $47,157
Life: 51 10 10 8 $266,153 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $720
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 61 49-57 6 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3» 5º£ Sanchez M J 123 bL 3.40 Genieinabridle123¨µ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨µ whop stdy st,3p, flatnd 6
12Nov25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :46^¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 66 58-54 1 5 4¸ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 5º¢ Chuan M 123 bL 8.00 Sadie's Grace120¸ Casa Juanita120¡ Dancing Diana121¡ ins,shuffled,iangl out 7
13Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:14¶º 1:45¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 67 72-61 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º 4¿¢ Williams A 125 bL 3.90 Glows in the Dark119¶¢ Up N Runnin119¶¢ Irish Banba119¼£ vied inside,weakened 6
28Sep25 Del4 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^¸ 1:14^¾ 1:46»¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 71 75-70 4 3¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez J 121 bL *2.20 More Ransom121¶£ Shigeko121¸ Lady Dominance124«¬ stalk 3w, bid3/8, firm 8
30Aug25 Tim4 ft 1mº^ :49º¿ 1:15»¿ 1:43¸º 3gk Str 5000cnd 86-74 2 3¸ 4¶£ 3º¡ 3» 2º Lopez C E 122 bL *1.60 Skip Thru Da Fire115º More Ransom122»¡ Vodkatini124¨µ step slw,angl 3w,wllng 6
14Aug25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹» :45½¿ 1:11¹^ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 75-68 5 4 4¹ 6½ 6»¡ 5¾¢ Chuan M 121 bL 3.20 Corona Campione116¹ Dadoo120¶ Double Airo118¹¡ cls,lost grnd,no rally 8
25Jul25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¸ :45^º 1:10º¾ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 78-70 1 2 2¶ 4¼¡ 3½¡ 2»¢ Chuan M 121 bL 2.10 Dakota Springs121»¢ More Ransom121º¡ Combat Hoofs122º ins trip,mv 1/8,wllng 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 15/32 10 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:03.2b 4/5 4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 3/26

6
9-5 Black

Ribbonsinherhair 64 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Hoppertunity - Toast to Love by Congrats, MD
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

64 $6,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Yo Berbs & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 11 3 1 4 $52,120 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $19,956
Life: 28 5 4 5 $151,307 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,140

Track: 8 1 1 1 $26,130
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 64 50-58 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 4» 3¹£ Chuan M 123 L 1.50 Genieinabridle123¨µ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨µ 2p-ins,dug in for show 6
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 64 67-71 2 6» 5¸ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1½£ Chuan M 126 L *2.00 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨©wbump start,rail,drvng 9
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 60 78-73 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Chuan M 122 L 3.70 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨µ 3wd outs winner,game 7
09Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48»½ 1:14»¼ 1:41¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 54 48-67 3 5º¡ 5»¡ 3¸¡ 1¸ 1½¢ Chuan M 121 fL *1.40 Ribbonsinherhair121½¢ Mikey's Jewel121¨© Penny Polka114¨© 4wbid 3/16, kick clear 10
19Sep25 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :48½¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¹¹ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 30-41 5 4¸¢ 5º 5»¡ 7¶º 7¶» Chuan M 126 L 3.20 Watch Your Tone123¹ Loving Cup126¹¡ Baby Sox123¶¡ fanned 5wd 1/4,tired 8
01Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:12¿¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 35-66 4 5 6¸¢ 5º¢ 4¹¡ 3«¬ Rodriguez J 125 L 7.60 Miss Easy122«¬ Angelic Storm122¨© Ribbonsinherhair125¹¢ wvery wide into stretch 8
07Aug25 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15¸¼ 1:42^¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 25-62 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Rodriguez J 120 fL *.20 Ribbonsinherhair120¡ Missy Boss120» Voodoo Priestess118º btwn, 3wbid, duel, win 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 41/68 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 29/60 a21 Nov 25 Lrl 5F gd 1:01.4b 1/7 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 21/38

7
5-1 Orange

Hay Hay Paula 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Bahamian Squall - Super Trooper by Posse, FL
WHITE, white "S C" on black diamonds, black sleeves, black cap

71 $7,500 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2025: 11 2 1 0 $30,801 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 10 3 6 $217,758 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $37,124

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47¿½ 1:28¶¶ 4gk SOC 5000/10000 69 30-57 8 10 8¿ 7¶¹ 8¾¢ 8¶¶¢ Cruz A 122 L 6.90 Gilda's Girl122¹¢ Rezquia122£ G's Fireball122¶ wbrush st,4w3/8,no bid 10
29Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹½ 1:14º¸ 1:47º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7) 68 25-68 1 7¶º 7¶½ 7¶¶ 5º¡ 4¹¢ Alderson J I 123 L 4.15 Bravo Kate123¹ Saratoga Empress119«¬ Purrfect Girl123«¬ late run5Wstr,fringes 7
15Nov25 WO12 ft o 7fº^ :23^¾ :46^º 1:23¸¹ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 72 33-77 10 4 10¶¶ 11¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¾ Alderson J I 125 L 21.05 Logistics116¶ Galley Head121¹¡ Voice From Above121¡ 5Wstr,late interest 11
06Nov25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¾¶ 1:15¹¼ 1:47^¶ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 69 45-81 2 6¿ 6½ 6»£ 3º 2¼¢ Alderson J I 121 L 10.30 Foxy Diva116¼¢ Hay Hay Paula121£ Fish Mooney125¶£ split4W1/8,bested rest 6
16Oct25 WO4 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¹ :46º¾ 1:24»¶ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 67 38-83 6 9 8¿ 8½ 1¶¡ 1£ Alderson J I 121 L 19.50 Hay Hay Paula121£ Looks Lucky to Me123¶ Dynamic Strike121¶¡ move 4-5w,clear,held 11
04Oct25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¼ :46»^ 1:16¿½ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 67 29-68 7 10 10¶^ 11¶¶ 10¶^ 8¶^¡ Adams A 116» L 27.15 Kikitsa123¸¢ Galley Head123¸£ Very Savvy121¶ wbumps brk, angled out 13
13Sep25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23¼½ :46½¶ 1:23¼^ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 42-76 2 7 5»¡ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¼ Hernandez R M 123 L 5.10 Lois Len121¸£ Hard to Capture121¶¡ Iron Pyrite123¡wstp slw, regress turn 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 11/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 4-5-6-7)

4 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland
Bred Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Divine Future 19 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Divining Rod - Fluxx by Bluegrass Cat, MD
DARK BLUE, light blue cross sashes, light blue bars on sleeves, dark blue cap

6 $15,000 Own: Holly House Farm
Trn: Diana L. McClure (1-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,140 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,140 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
13Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48½¼ 1:22¼» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 27 78-9 6 4 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 8½¢ 8¹^ Lewis J M 125 bL 118.00 Cajunchito126¸¢ Into Thin Air120¹ Hot Wings126¸¡ chse3w3/8,retreated 8
30Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :47¼¹ 1:15¶¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 32 50--- 4 4 5¾¡ 9¶¼ 10¶¾ 10¹¼¡ Ebow III W 124 bL 99.40 Gaelicheartofgold124¸¢ Superlastingsecret126£ Brother Bobo124º¡ brief chase inside 10
09Nov25 Lrl10 wf 6f¼^ :22½¾ :46¸º 1:11¿¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 29 28--- 2 7 6¿¡ 8¸^ 8¹¼ 8º½ Burnham M 124 hL 52.50 Ecumenical119¶ Tom S124¶¶¡ Railroad Inn117¸ step slow, faltered 8
19Oct25 Lrl11 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¸ :46¶¼ 1:04¹¶ 36 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 37-41 1 6 9¼£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶» Batista L A 123 L 124.00 Dats Tap123¶¡ Potcake123¨© Italiano Kid123£ held up ins, no menace 10
27Sep25 Lrl4 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¿^ :45¾½ 1:03¼¹ 36 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 38-18 2 5 8¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¸¶£ Burnham M 115½ hL 48.80 Kohoutek122¶¢ Call Me a Cab117¶¢ Italiano Kid122¶£ wunruly, stdy into turn 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Dmc o 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 10 Dec 25 Dmc o 4F ft :51b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :50.2b 2/4

2
9-2 White

Classic Martini 47 (L)
B.g.4 Classic Empire - Conquest War Miss by War Front, NY
PINK & PURPLE HALVES, pink bars on purple sleeves, pink cap

50 $12,500 Own: Leanne Hester
Trn: Willie J. Kee (1-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $9,718
2025: 9 0 2 0 $11,928 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 0 2 0 $11,928 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,300
19Dec25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :50¶¸ 1:16º¿ 1:50¿¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10)-c 64 59-15 4 3¸¡ 4º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¹»¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL 3.50 Dats My Pharaoh126¸¡ Albert Finnigan122¾£ Soo Handsome121¾¡ rail faltered, 7

Claimed by Hester Leanne from Bloodlines Racing Partnerships for $12,500, Levine Bruce N. - Trainer
27Nov25 Lrl6 gd p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:45¶½ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 58 84-66 8 9¿ 9¾£ 9¾¢ 5º 2º£ Sanchez M J 120 bL 11.10 Renfro's Reception124º£ Classic Martini120¶ Oxford Union126£ settled,angl 5w,willng 11
19Sep25 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:44»º 3g Mcl 10000 70-73 8 5»¡ 5¼¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 18.70 McHale118¸¢ Classic Martini118¶£ Silent Rage122¨µ 3w, bid 1/4, 2d best 9
23Aug25 Mth5 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :49¼º 1:15º¹ 1:41¹¾ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 72-56 2 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¸ 5¹¢ Marin S 119 bL 10.10 Vino Vidi Vici119«¬ Disobedient Bull119¸¡ The Elusive Drwong123«¬ wbothered steady 1/16 7
10Aug25 Sar6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :47¾º 1:12¸¿ 1:42º¾ 3g lMcl 50000 72-62 7 6¹ 7º¡ 7º£ 11½¢ 10¿¢ Gomez J A 118 bL 58.75 The Craftsman118«¬ Rossbeigh118¨µ Spirit of the Law118£ 3-4p turns,no rally 11
27Jun25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48¾¸ 1:14»¼ 1:51¼^ 3g lMcl 50000 80-59 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7¼¡ 7¼£ Silvera R 119 bL 49.00 Dancinginthepark125¡ Powered by Coal118¶¢ Blue Pill118«¬ wbobbled st, weakened 8
25May25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :46½º 1:12¼¾ 1:43¿^ 3g lMcl 50000 78-57 6 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8»£ 9½¡ 8¿¢ Luzzi L J 118 bL 56.25 Magni119¡ Makeyourmoment125º£ Viking Warrior118¨© 6w upper, no response 10
28Mar25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :46º¹ 1:12¼º 1:41¸¶ 3 lMcl 30000 27-19 3 9¶» 9¸¶ 9¶¿ 9¶¾ 9¸¾¢ Luzzi L J 120 bL 28.75 Damage120«¬ Runamor120¼¢ Gorzo120¶ wbmp brk,stdy,ins turn 9
01Mar25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¹ :23º¸ :47½º 1:13¾¿ 3 lMcl 30000 ---29 4 5 6¶½ 6¸^ 6¸º 5¸º Robles E O 116» L 5.50 Unbroken Chain117½¡ King Solomon121¼ Ten Run Rule120¼£ 3path turn,no factor 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 58/60 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 152/157 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 105/178 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 88/105

3
15-1 Blue

Bold Mirage 43 E (L)
B.g.6 Divining Rod - Danica (IRE) by Warrior's Reward, MD
BLUE & GREEN DIAMONDS, blue & green diamond sleeves, green cuffs, blue cap

49 $10,000 Own: Jann P. Anderson & Charles L. Hall II
Trn: Jann P. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (5-1-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,702 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $820

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,920
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 37 14-36 10 11 8¶^ 8¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶º¡ Meeks M 112¶ L̂ 28.80 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£ wbad stumble st,vry wde 11
28Jun25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47¸¸ 1:11¿¸ 1:42¶½ 36 Msw 49650 90-58 6 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 7»£ 7¿¡ Hamilton W 126 bL 66.30 Nothingbutbluesky119£ Bully for You119¸¡ Dats Tap119¡ gave way 8
08Jun25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22^¶ :44¶¿ 1:02¶» 36 Msw 51830 20-49 6 8 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¶£ Hazlewood Y 119½ L 56.30 Davyjonz126£ Danner126£ Ennis Town119£ wdrifted out badly 1/8 8
23Feb25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46º» 1:11¾¾ 46 Mcl 50000 (40-32) 64-60 1 3 5» 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Hamilton W 126 L 11.80 Mr. Keys126¿¡ Meg121¨© Karma's Inthehouse126¨µ draft back ins,angled 6
30Oct24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¾ :48¿¶ 1:28¿º 36 Msw 26500 64-50 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 5º£ Mendez M 124 L 4.60 Touched Up123¶£ No Brake Needed121¶£ Joel's Boy121¶¢ met mid turn,weakened 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 9/10 13 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 3/3 3 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.2b 5/6

4
9-5 Yellow

Twelve Nelson 45 (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Supertrend by Yes It's True, NY
DARK BLUE, silver diamond belt, silver sleeves, blue cap

60 $12,500 Own: Robert M. Gorham, Jr. & Roy Stanley Taylor, Jr.
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,480 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,400
09Jan26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :47^½ 1:07º¹ 46 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 49-64 5 4 3¿¡ 3¶^ 4¹ 2¸¡ Mena R E 126 fL 4.50 Shot for the Moon119¸¡ Twelve Nelson126£ Jose Can't Say115º£ swung out 1/8,rally 10
30Aug24 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :49¿¿ 1:14½¾ 1:43¸¾ 2 lMsw 90000 41-65 10 9½¢ 9½£ 8½ 8¶¹ 9¶¸£ Carmouche K 119 52.50 Scythian118«¬ Real Savvy119»¢ Shakeitforthebird119¹¡ whit gate st, no impact 10
03Aug24 Sar2 sys 6f»¹ :22º¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¿ 2 lMsw 90000 46-52 1 6 10½ 10¿¢ 9¶¶ 6¶º£ Carmouche K 119 28.50 Smilensaycheese119º¡ The Toner119¼¢ Corvus119¸£ 2-4p turn,9p into lane 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.3bg 10/12 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 16/32 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 28/35 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 25/64

5
7-2 Green

Final Offer 44 E (L)
Ch.g.4 Uncle Lino - Just Say Goodbye by Not For Love, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

44 $10,000 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (3-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (4-2-0-1) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,150
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,494 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $800

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,600
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46 61-46 5 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 8¶^¢ Lyapustina T 125 bfL 23.70 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£ well placed ins,fade 11
30Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :47¼¹ 1:15¶¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 48 84-23 6 2 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 5» 9¶½£ Meeks M 114¶ b̂fL 5.20 Gaelicheartofgold124¸¢ Superlastingsecret126£ Brother Bobo124º¡ bumped st,insi,fade 10
11Dec24 CT3 sy 6K»^ :23¼¼ :47¶¼ 1:21¼^ 2 Msw 26500 91-61 8 5 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 3»£ Robles E O 118» bfL *1.30 Brereton's Baytown122º¢ No Time to Boogie122¶¡ Final Offer118¶£ dueled out,settled 3rd 9
27Nov24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :46¼½ :53^¾ 2 Msw 26500 81-76 4 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¶ Rodriguez D L 117½ bfL 6.50 Bigtonten123¶ Final Offer117¹¡ Rocket Science122¶¢ nod 1/4,clear,relented 8
09Nov24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¹½ 1:26¿^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 69-36 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 5»¡ 10¶º¢ Cedeno C 122 b 14.80 1051 Bjorn122¸ Crab Daddy115«¬ Daddy Yankee122¶ outs bid,dueled,wknd 12
18Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿º :47ºº 1:12¿½ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 78-22 4 9 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6½¡ 8¶¿ Lyapustina T 122 b 8.30 1016 Who Says So122¡ Creed's Vision122£ Prestige Worldwide122 w̧hopped start,used up 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/68 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 17/27 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 18/24 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 35/38

6
6-1 Black

Thunder Cry 39 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Irish War Cry - Great Storm by Great Notion, MD
BLUE, white dots, blue & white halved sleeves, blue cap

40 $15,000 Own: Georgia D. Andreadakis
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,910 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,750

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,910
09Jan26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :47^½ 1:07º¹ 46 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 36 112-50 4 10 1º 1º 1¸¡ 5¾¢ Cruz A 126 bfL 6.10 Shot for the Moon119¸¡ Twelve Nelson126£ Jose Can't Say115º£ rushed,rail,tired 10
30Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :47¼¹ 1:15¶¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 28 107-36 5 3 1¸¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ 6¶¸¢ Vargas J E 117½ bfL 4.50 Gaelicheartofgold124¸¢ Superlastingsecret126£ Brother Bobo124º¡ bmp st,clr,2w,drifted 10
28Sep25 Lrl6 gd p¶½ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¹º 1:03¼» 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 109-38 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 8½¡ 9¶º Lyapustina T 122 bfL 32.30 Luca Machine122£ Stanza122¡ Danner126¨© bmp,vied,clear,wknd 10
06Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»» :46¼^ 1:12½¼ 36 lMsw 45000 107-34 2 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 3º¡ 4¸^£ Briceno J G 122 bfL 20.90 Decorum122¶¶¢ Summerinthecountry122¿ Neverworkedaday115¡ rush, rail, tired, 6
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48b 4/20 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 28/67

7
5-1 Orange

Quahog Republic 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Fog of War - White Mischief by Into Mischief, NY
WHITE & YELLOW DIAMONDS, yellow chevrons on white sleeves, yellow cap

55 $10,000 Own: Robert M. Gorham, Jr.
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $2,550
2025: 6 0 0 1 $3,510 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 12 0 0 1 $6,310 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,750

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,260
09Jan26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :47^½ 1:07º¹ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 48 12-50 10 2 6¶» 6¶¹ 5» 4¾ Torrealba J 122 bL 12.20 Shot for the Moon119¸¡ Twelve Nelson126£ Jose Can't Say115º£ 4wd turn, no rally 10
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 44 34-54 4 6 7½ 7¼ 3º 5½¢ Mena R E 121 bL 9.70 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£ brush,shift 5w,outfin 11
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 56 55-63 5 7 8º£ 7» 7»¢ 9¹¡ Rowland M 120 bL 12.50 Call Me a Cab119£ Sports Hero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ no factor 10
16Oct25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :48¸º 1:14¸¾ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 49 29-63 10 9 9»£ 6¹¢ 6¹£ 3¶£ Rowland M 121 bL 39.20 Pump It Up124¡ Frame Up121¶¢ Quahog Republic121¶wbobble st,3p1/4,8p upr 11
06Aug25 Del3 gd p¸» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¹¿ 1:12ºº 1:41¾º 3g Mcl 25000 (20-16) 56-66 2 7¼¡ 7¿¢ 8¾ 7¾ 8¾£ Mena R E 120 bL 118.70 Arjay120¶ Alrasikh124» Pujol124£ ins, split, empty 10
27Jun25 Del5 sf p¹^ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿½ 1:14¹¾ 1:44»¸ 3g Mcl 30000 (25-20) 64-55 3 5º¡ 6¸¡ 6»¢ 5½ 7¶¶¢ Mena R E 119 bL 25.60 Souper Crunchy124¨© Alrasikh124¹¢ Committed Games119¸£ ins, split, weakened 9
05Jun25 Del5 gd p¾ 5f¶^ :22ºº :46¾½ :59¸¸ 3g Mcl 45000 (45-35) 74-72 2 8 8½£ 5¹¡ 5º 5»£ Mena R E 119 bL 53.80 Mach Two Blue117¡ Man With the Money119¸¡ Stanley Cat124¸£wbmpst, 2p, imprvd 9
12Oct24 Del3 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :48¿¼ 1:14¶½ 1:39¾^ 2 Msw 40000 67-54 8 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6¹¡ 7¿£ Astudillo F 118 b 65.80 Whizbang121¶¡ Authentic Kingdom118¡ Intuitive Wisdom120¹¢ 2,6-w, tired 8
04Oct24 Del6 gd p¹» *7K¶¾ :23¿¸ :48¶¿ 1:33¾» 2 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 91-51 3 6 6½ 6½¡ 7¾¢ 7¶^ Mena R E 118 b 28.00 Grey Flannel Boss118«¬ Flame Dancer117¡ Kitten's Ploy118«¬ svd gnd,faded 8
26Sep24 Del5 ft u 1m»¼ :49¼» 1:15¹½ 1:43¹» 2 Msw 40000 32--- 3 5»¡ 6»¡ 6¶º 6¸¶ 6¹½£ Mena R E 118 b 28.10 Beau Ciel118¸ Stonington118¹¢ Uptown Tappin114» failed to menace 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 9/27 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 8/24

8
8-1 Pink

It a Lee 34 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lee - Seven in a Row by Langfuhr, NY
BLACK, red yoke, red stars on sleeves, red cap

44 $12,500 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (2-0-1-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $288
2025: 2 0 0 0 $948 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 2 0 0 0 $948 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $288

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
19Dec25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¶» 1:14¾¸ 1:48¾¹ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 106-34 5 3¶ 3¸ 4¶^ 4¶¹ 5¹¼ Sanchez M J 125 bL 6.90 Nogradi126¶¼¢ Christmas Spirit121¼ Edelweiss125¾¢ chased outside,faded 8
12Nov25 Aqu5 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :46º¼ 1:10»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 60-53 1 10 10½ 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¶¸ Civaci S 120 bL 23.78 Rhyton120¶¢ Tomschickenfingers122£ Sammy C Note120¶¢ 2path turn, no factor 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 15/32 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 32/44 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 25/46 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 78/155
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Twelve Nelson will race with Blinkers On

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Laurel Park
Claiming Money Mike's Big 70th Sprint

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 24 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, if for
$12,500, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hoppetosse 52 E (L1)
B.g.3 Enticed - Anofficerandalady by Officer, MD
BLUE, white diamond, blue & white diamond sleeves, blue cap

51 $16,000 Own: Gene Gould, Jr.
Trn: John J. Robb (8-0-3-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (12-1-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $25,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,960
Life: 7 1 0 1 $25,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $19,880
30Nov25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23¸¿ :48¹¶ 1:08¶½ 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 47 80-67 5 6 3¸ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Perez X 118 b *1.10 Hoppetosse118º¢ Sugar On Fire122¶¢ Gonzalo122½¢ wsteadied start,3w,drvg 7
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 45 55-42 11 5 5¹ 3¸ 3º 6º£ Perez X 122 b *2.10 Red Spitfire117¨µ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ 4wd,6wd 1/8,gave way 11
29Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47¾º 1:19¼½ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 69-54 6 1 5¼¡ 3¹ 3» 3»¢ Perez X 120 b 5.00 Feels So Right113» Mo Missile120¨µ Hoppetosse120¹£ 4-3wd turns,no rally 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 7/12 23 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4 a23 Nov 25 Lrl 5F gd 1:01h 1/14 16 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 8/10

2
3-1 White

Mo Missile 59 (L)
B.c.3 Mo Town - Sky Ay Ay Ay by Sky Mesa, KY
BLUE & RED QUARTERS, blue sleeves, red cap

57 $16,000 Own: Mopo Racing
Trn: Phillip Capuano (7-1-2-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $38,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 5 2 1 0 $39,400 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,500

Track: 4 2 0 0 $33,800
16Jan26 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¿ :47¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 58 35-65 6 7 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ Chuan M 121 L 3.90 Mister Roscoe116¡ Heat Check121º¡ Fowl Mouth121¸¡ pinch start,3-5wd 9
21Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47»¹ 1:13»º 2 Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 55 65-41 1 7 4¸¡ 5º 7¿¡ 7¶º¢ Toledo J 116 f 9.30 Worker Bee114¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶£ Bonsai Warrior119£whopped, off slow, ins 7
10Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¾¿ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 44 68-64 4 4 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Hazlewood Y 117» f *.60 Mo Missile117¸¢ Mister Roscoe122»¢ Dancing Denae122¸£ stp slw,4-3w,vied,drvg 4
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 3/60 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 33/59 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 45/68 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 2/62

3
12-1 Blue

Blind Love 47 E (L1)
B.f.3 Irish War Cry - G's Treasure by Successful Appeal, MD
RED, white "NO GUTS NO GLORY", white dice & cuffs on green sleeves, red cap

50 $16,000 Own: No Guts No Glory Farm
Trn: John J. Robb (8-0-3-1)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $23,260 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,060
Life: 6 1 0 1 $23,260 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,600

Track: 5 1 0 1 $22,420
26Dec25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23¼½ :47¿¿ 1:07º¿ 2 k Clm 12500 (16-12.5) 47 47-57 6 4 4¹ 4º 3¹¡ 3º¢ Barbosa J 116 b 2.80 Pichu116£ Hotmessness119¹¡ Blind Love116¹ btw,rate bck,4w,flttnd 7
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 44 14-41 3 7 7¶¸ 6¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¹¢ Cruz A 118 b 12.80 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ no factor, 8
02Nov25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46½¼ 1:13¸¶ 2 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 43 61-48 2 2 5º¡ 5½ 6¾¡ 6¼¡ Perez X 119 b 3.80 Last Gift119¹£ Holy Storm122¨µ Nemain114¡ no factor, rail 6
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :49b 1/11 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 35/74 23 Nov 25 Lrl 5F gd 1:03b 11/14

4
7-2 Yellow

Mose Smokin 55 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Mosler - Glackety by Smoke Glacken, MD
RED & WHITE VERTICAL STRIPES, blue "JMW", red collar, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on blue cap

52 $16,000 Own: Justin Wayson
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (3-1-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 117½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 0 $48,620 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,560
Life: 9 2 0 0 $50,120 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,430

Track: 7 1 0 0 $24,780
16Jan26 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¿ :47¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 20000 (25-20) 52 52-65 7 5 5º 4¸ 4¹¡ 4½¡ Vargas J E 113½ bfL 15.10 Mister Roscoe116¡ Heat Check121º¡ Fowl Mouth121¸¡ 3-4wd, weakened 9
28Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¾» 2 Clm 40000 (40-32) 53 26-44 7 1 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶¼£ Vargas J E 113½ bf 9.50 Our Day Will Come122¨© Palacios119º¢ Prince of Darkness119¶¢ wstumbled brk,chk'd 3/8 7
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5)-c 46 58-66 4 2 3»¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1£ Vargas J E 113½ bf 5.00 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ drifted 1/8,left lead 8

Claimed by Wayson Justin from Barak Farm for $16,000, Corrales Jose - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/26 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 28/68 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 46/84 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/74

5
20-1 Green

Paynted Lion 42 E
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Paynter - Lionheart Champion by Lion Heart, MD
BLACK, black 'HB' on red ball, red polka dots on sleeves, back cap

38 $16,000 Own: N. Hernan Bailon & Gerardo Diaz
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (2-0-1-0)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $29,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,020
Life: 8 1 1 2 $29,340 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 1 1 1 $24,840
28Nov25 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48º^ 1:15¶» 1:43»» 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 41 62-48 10 6» 6¹¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ* Luna P A 122 b 9.30 Tug115¨µ Paynted Lion122¶ Triathelon122¸£ w5wd, bumped 1/16,PL1st 12
08Nov25 Lrl2 mys 1B¶¶^ :48¹¸ 1:15¹^ 1:50¸¼ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 39 53-31 6 6¶¸ 5¿ 3¼¡ 2½ 2¶¸£ Luna P A 122 b 12.10 Sticktothesystem122¶¸£ Paynted Lion122¹ Donut Dust122£ 4wd most trip,willing 7
16Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49^» 1:15¾¸ 1:44º¼ 2 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 38 49-46 6 4¶ 4» 4¸¡ 4º 3¹ Hess S 117 b 53.40 Naymar114¸¡ Lover Boy Ness119¡ Paynted Lion117«¬ 3p 5/16,7p upr,kept on 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :38b 1/12 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :52.2b 21/22 3 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/2 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :52b 15/15

6
8-1 Black

Ravi 45 E (L1)
B.c.3 First Mondays - Not Leaving by Bellamy Road, MD
BLACK, white peace sign, white circle on sleeves, black cap

38 $16,000 Own: Philip DiCosmo
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $11,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $11,150 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22½» :47¹» 1:13¿½ 2 Mcl 10000 83-64 4 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¸ Cruz A 122 *1.30 Ravi122¸ Whiskey Alley122¾¢ Stonecoldhandsome122¶¡ rallied 3w,drew clear 9
12Nov25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¿¸ :46½¾ 1:05¼» 2 Mcl 10000 ---49 3 7 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 6¿ 3¼£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 121 3.40 Paterno121¹¢ Stonecoldhandsome121¹¡ Ravi121º£ swung6w, late rally 8
02Oct25 Del4 ft 5K¼º :22º¾ :47¼» 1:06¾¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 58--- 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 6¾¡ 7¸»¢ Marquez C 119 2.70 The Big Ben113¨µ Beybe Beto119¹¡ Gonzalo112«¬ 2p-ins, gave way 1/4 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 15/32 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.2b 12/22 30 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :52.1b 6/6 29 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:03b 3/3

7
6-1 Orange

In Honor of Jeff 54 E (L1)
B.g.3 Madefromlucky - Second Line by Great Notion, MD
RED, white "NO GUTS NO GLORY", white dice & cuffs on green sleeves, red cap

52 $16,000 Own: No Guts No Glory Farm
Trn: John J. Robb (8-0-3-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $26,020 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 5 1 1 1 $26,020 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,460

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,420
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 52 22-60 2 6 5¶¶ 5½ 3¹ 4¹¢ Perez X 119 b 8.60 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ inside, weakened 8
09Nov25 Lrl2 wf 6f¼^ :22¸º :46^¿ 1:12»^ 2 Clm 25000 (25-20) 51 70-45 4 3 4¼¡ 4¾ 5¾¡ 5¶º£ Perez X 122 b 4.50 Sculcos Folly118» Fowl Mouth119¶¡ Feels So Right119¸£ chase,ins 1/4,weaknd 6
04Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:13¾¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 44 37-52 5 10 8½£ 4» 4¹ 1¨© Perez X 122 b *1.20 In Honor of Jeff122¨© Lino's Fire122¨µ My Little Nico G122» wbad stumbled,4wd,drvg 10
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :49b 1/11 4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 7/12 a23 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/4 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 35/74

8
15-1 Pink

Gonzalo 45 (L)
B.g.3 Honest Mischief - Patel by Skip Away, NY
RED, WHITE, & GREEN THIRDS, black "SG", black cap

48 $16,000 Own: Sergio Gomez
Trn: Pedro Nazario (2-1-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (3-1-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 4 $10,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 7 1 0 4 $23,280 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $16,320

Track: 4 1 0 2 $18,720
09Jan26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :47¸½ 1:14¸½ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 44 73-59 8 5 5º£ 4¶£ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Luna P A 124 bfL 14.50 Gonzalo124¶¡ Above the Norm124¶ Sugar On Fire124¨© off 3-way scrum,4-5wd 11
21Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼¹ 1:12¾º 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 44 49-35 4 3 5¼ 5» 5¾¡ 5¶¸£ Luna P A 122 bf 14.40 Inno Hurry Early122» Sugar On Fire122¸ Above the Norm122¶£ drftd 4wd 1/4,weakened 9
30Nov25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23¸¿ :48¹¶ 1:08¶½ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 40 72-54 7 3 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 3»¡ Luna P A 122 bf 5.40 Hoppetosse118º¢ Sugar On Fire122¶¢ Gonzalo122½¢ 4wd, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :52b 6/8

9
20-1 Aqua

Red Spitfire 44 E (L1)
Ch.c.3 Friesan Fire - Palace Lush by Palace Malice, MD
YELLOW & BLUE HALVES, yellow & blue sun, blue sleeves, yellow cap

39 $12,500 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc. & Annette M. Eubanks
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (3-0-0-1)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 4 1 0 0 $18,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 4 1 0 0 $18,760
05Dec25 Lrl1 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :47¾¸ 1:29^¿ 2 Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 40 55-34 7 5 4¼ 4¼ 6¿ 8¶¼£ Lopez C E 122 bf 16.80 Mose Smokin113£ Boss Mode119¸¡ Sticktothesystem122«¬ outside, weakened turn 8
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 28 76-53 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¨µ Rodriguez Y 117» bf 16.30 Red Spitfire117¨µ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ rail, dueled, driving 11
04Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:13¾¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 88-40 3 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4»¢ Lopez C E 122 bf 26.30 In Honor of Jeff122¨© Lino's Fire122¨µ My Little Nico G122» bore in,rush,ins,fade 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 62/68 9 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.2b 5/12 27 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 2/3 29 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 10/12

10
5-1 Purple

Johnny Lies 53 (L1)
B.g.3 Complexity - Appealing Way by Tizway, KY
GREEN, orange diamond, orange diamond stripe on sleeves, green cap

57 $12,500 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Anthony Farrior (6-3-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $21,065 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,475
Life: 4 1 1 1 $21,065 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $9,065

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:12¼¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 5-55 3 3 4¶¹ 4¶½ 4¶¹ 4¶¶¡ Aviles Y 120 bf 3.90 Irish Jubalee120º£ Springhawk120º¢ Supersonic Agenda117¸¡ wbumped st, trailed 4p 4
25Nov25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:12½¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 24-62 4 5 7¶¶ 7½¡ 4¹£ 2º¢ Aviles Y 120 bf 14.10 Pupil120º¢ Johnny Lies120«¬ Irish Jubalee120¡ rallied ins 8
06Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¸¸ 1:12º½ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 49-54 5 4 4¼ 4¿ 4½¡ 3¿¢ Batista L A 120 b 8.90 Mia's Go119¹¡ Pupil122»£ Johnny Lies120¸¡ sttld,bid4w,no threat 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52b 48/56 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 36/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming Iridia's Crown Jewel Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4
lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Poor Mans Lady 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Instilled Regard - Datts Our Kitten by Kitten's Joy, PA
GREEN, yellow with red gloves boxing kangaroo, green & yellow halved sleeves, red collar, red cap

47 $10,000 Own: James Fahey
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 0 0 2 $11,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 11 0 0 3 $17,133 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $7,170

Track: 5 0 0 1 $6,330
18Dec25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :50¶¼ 1:16¾¶ 1:44º¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 49 35-31 3 7¼ 7»¡ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸ Mena R E 124 bL 2.90 Mega Changer124» Diamondinthesand124º¡ Spice Gal124¸¡ angld 3-4w,moved up 9
29Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹º 1:13»^ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 52 ---39 6 6 10¶¼ 10¶º 9¶¶ 8¶¸¢ Rowland M 120 bL 35.90 Over My Cents119£ Justtakethecannoli115» Tea Rose122¹ swung 8wd 1/8 10

2
30-1 White

Cashpoint 45 (L)
B.m.5 Take Charge Indy - Diamond Dollar by Not For Love, PA
BLUE, burgundy diamond belt, burgundy cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

34 $10,000 Own: Nancy Haigley
Trn: William S. Meister (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (5-1-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 2 $8,031 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,093
Life: 12 0 0 4 $11,981 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :50¶¼ 1:16¾¶ 1:44º¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 46 48-24 9 3¶ 4¶¡ 2¸ 5¾¡ 5¶¼ Diaz V 125 bL 54.50 Mega Changer124» Diamondinthesand124º¡ Spice Gal124¸¡ trck 3w,weakened 9
22Oct25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22»¾ :46¼¸ 1:05»^ 3gk Mcl 10000 43 48-34 3 2 5º 6¶^ 5¾¡ 5¶º Diaz V 125 bL 18.60 Love and Kisses123¹¡ Vivid Artiste125¹¡ Tap and a Hug123º£ wswerved inward 1/8 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 57/84

3
20-1 Blue

Julie Belle (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Maclean's Music - Ms Knauss by Malibu Moon, KY
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

20 $12,500 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (4-1-0-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (12-1-3-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---20 8 10 10¶^ 10¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶£ Cruz A 125 fL 7.80 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ slow start, eased 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 5/20 30 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 2/17 17 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 15/15 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 72/82

4
20-1 Yellow

Rylnnslookinglucky 36 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Madefromlucky - Iflookscouldkill by Louis Quatorze, MD
GREEN, yellow braces & "W", yellow dots on sleeves, green cap

28 $15,000 Own: Michael J. Harrison & Herradura Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (4-1-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 7 0 1 1 $13,980 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $10,350

Track: 7 0 1 1 $13,980
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 37 42--- 8 9¶¹ 9¶» 9¶» 7¶¶ 7¸¾¢ Cruz A 125 L 11.20 Julia's a Fox125¨µ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬ 4wd 1st turn,outrun 9
17Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :48½» 1:15»¸ 1:41º¶ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 36 60-34 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 3¿ 3¶½ Cruz A 123 L 15.70 Boys Go to Jupiter123¶¸¡ Tasty Time123º¡ Rylnnslookinglucky123¸¢ btw-ins,dueled,fade 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/12 8 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/6 13 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:05b 12/13 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 26/62

5
3-1 Green

Tea Rose 51 E (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Great Notion - Rose's Last by Toccet, MD
GOLD, white diamond belt, white chevrons on sleeves, white cap

52 $12,500 Own: Barbara E. Burdick & Jerome C. Burdick
Trn: W. Thomas McMahon (2-1-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 1 2 $22,300
2025: 10 0 2 2 $19,570 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 20 0 2 3 $35,010 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 16 0 2 2 $25,790
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 64 74-38 9 6½¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Vargas J E 115½ bfL 3.70 Julia's a Fox125¨µ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬ led, drifted out late 9
29Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹º 1:13»^ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 63 23-54 1 9 6¼ 5¾ 5»¢ 3»£ Toledo J 122 bfL 16.30 Over My Cents119£ Justtakethecannoli115» Tea Rose122¹ bump start,by-faders 10

6
8-1 Black

Jet Spin 39 (L)
B.m.5 Hard Spun - Private Jet by Smart Strike, KY
RED, red & yellow striped sleeves, red cap

42 $12,500 Own: Bebe Racing Stable Inc.
Trn: Jose I. Samaniego (1-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (4-2-0-1) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,755
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,500
Life: 8 0 1 0 $9,450 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,570

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,230
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 46 24-12 11 6 8½¡ 8»¢ 10¶» 11¸½¡ Molina M M 125 L 47.30 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º wducked in start 11
04Jun25 Del3 gd p¾ 5f¶^ :21½¹ :45º¼ :57º^ 3gk Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 106-60 6 3 6º£ 6¼¢ 5¾ 4¿ Del Fabbro S 117½ L 6.70 Mizoula124¼ Ballycurrin112¹ My Grey Humor119«¬ woutward, bump 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Fai 3F ft :38.1b 7/12 a13 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01b 1/11 6 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 5/11 29 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/15

7
5-2 Orange

Chestertown Jane 59 (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Jane of All Trades by Rock Hard Ten, KY
PURPLE & WHITE QUARTERS, orange sleeves, purple cap

55 $12,500 Own: Angelinos Racing, LLC
Trn: Benjamin W. Perkins, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 5 0 3 0 $16,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 0 $20,025 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $18,525

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,900
04Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23^» :46»¹ 1:05½¼ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55 57-51 6 7 4¸¡ 4¸ 4½ 5¿¢ Perez X 126 bL 3.30 Devilish One123¶ Nit Witness123£ Over My Cents123¼¡ wbore out,off slw,4wd 7
09Aug25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :45¾¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71-57 4 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Lopez P 123 bL *.80 Park Avenue Betty121¹£ Chestertown Jane123¨µ Trumps Girl119¶ wbumped, off slowly 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.4b 15/22 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.3b 20/22 24 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :37.4b 6/9 13 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :37.4b 3/8

8
20-1 Pink

Hey Alexa 26 E (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Ask Siri by Union Rags, MD
PURPLE, black & white ying & yang symbol, purple polka dots on orange sleeves, orange cap

33 $15,000 Own: Rodney Williams
Trn: Anthony Aguirre, Jr. (1-0-1-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 19 21-53 4 8 8¼£ 9¿£ 7¶¶ 4¾ Chavez A 125 bL 42.40 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ inside, mild rally 10
29Dec24 Lrl6 mys 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¹» 1:28¹¾ 2 k Mcl 37500 (30-24) 66-16 8 4 5¹¢ 5º¡ 9¶¸ 9¸¼¡ Rosado J 122 bf 62.30 Luminous Secret122«¬ Passage East122¹¡ Chattolanee Spring118¶£ wfloat out st,2w,tired 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 59/60 12 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 6 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 4/6 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :51bg 31/44

9
6-1 Aqua

My Emi Shiraz (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Scoff by Discreetly Mine, VA
NAVY & KELLY GREEN HALVES, white "24", white "24" on sleeves, white cuff & collar, kelly green cap

48 $10,000 Own: Team 24 Racing
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (2-1-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 5-48 6 9 9¿¢ 8¾¢ 5¿¡ 6¶^ Meeks M 115¶ L̂ 8.10 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ rail turn,5w upper 10
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/6 a6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/43 a21 Nov 25 Dmc o 5F ft 1:03b 1/4 a14 Nov 25 Dmc o 4F ft :53bg 1/4

10
15-1 Purple

Irish B Goode 49 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Irish War Cry - Fluxx by Bluegrass Cat, MD
WHITE, navy blue bordered light blue belt, navy blue bordered light blue band on sleeves, navy blue cap

37 $12,500 Own: DMC Racing Stable
Trn: Diana L. McClure (1-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 11 0 1 0 $15,420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,760
Life: 13 0 1 0 $16,720 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $9,500

Track: 7 0 1 0 $9,320
29Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹º 1:13»^ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 51 24-39 7 3 5¼ 6¾¡ 7½£ 7¶¸¢ Burnham M 126 bL 32.70 Over My Cents119£ Justtakethecannoli115» Tea Rose122¹ 3-paht turn,no factor 10
08Nov25 Lrl10 mys 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 47 57-47 7 1 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¶¶¢ Burnham M 126 bL 29.30 Destination126¶¶¢ Irish B Goode126¨© Valerie Street124¸ 4wd chasing,willing 2d 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Dmc o 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 3 Jan 26 Dmc o 4F ft :54b 2/4 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 26/82

11
20-1 Grey

Feel the Bolt 38 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Gangbusters by Broken Vow, KY
PINK, white collar & braces, blue "B" band on sleeves, pink cap

36 $10,000 Own: Mohan Stables, Inc.
Trn: David R. Mohan (1-0-0-0)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (2-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,790
2025: 16 0 2 2 $19,804 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $7,500
Life: 22 0 2 3 $30,434 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $10,500

Track: 15 0 1 2 $18,010
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 45 93--- 4 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 6¶^ 9¹¾£ Pena P 111¶ b̂L 41.40 Julia's a Fox125¨µ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬wstumble start,dueled 9
06Dec25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47¸¶ 1:28¸» 36k Mcl 20000 (25-20) 48 56-33 7 6 5º 4º¡ 6¿ 6¶º Arnold B 114¶ b̂L 81.10 Beautiful McClean125¶¢ Nit Witness120¨µ She's Not a Lad125¨µ 4wd turn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 12/13 23 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 7/7

12
15-1 Lime

Class and Sass 40 (L)
Ch.f.4 Promises Fulfilled - Queen Joanne by Mr. Greeley, KY
RED, gray diamond belt, red & gray diamond sleeves, red cap

23 $12,500 Own: Cody Durr
Trn: Sarah White (1-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,060 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34 77-17 6 5»¡ 3º¡ 2¹¡ 5¹ 5¶¹¡ Perez X 125 bfL 41.90 Julia's a Fox125¨µ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬ 4wd turns,gave way 9
10Sep25 Cnl3 sys 6fº» :22¾¸ :47¶¸ 1:12¹º 3gk Mcl 12500 43-32 2 6 4¹ 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¿£ Hamilton W 121 bL 30.50 Anna Jean121¡ Slanderous121¸¢ Ides of Demarch121º¢ nothing for drive 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50b 8/25 10 Dec 25 Tdt 4F gd :49.3b 1/1 3 Dec 25 Tdt 4F gd :48.3bg 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jet Spin,My Emi Shiraz will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Feel the Bolt will race with Blinkers Off

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 7-8-9-10)

7 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred
Claiming Price $50,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Rehoboth Indian E
Gr/ro.f.3 Blofeld - Indian Sugar by Congrats, MD
BLUE, blue "P" on red & white background, white & red bars on sleeves, blue cap

45 $50,000 Own: D. Scott Peck
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (2-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,050
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,050
19Dec25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :47»¼ 1:15¸½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (40-32) ---45 4 6 6¶¾ 6¶¼ 5¶¶ 4¿¡ Mena R E 122 41.00 Momaxie122º¢ My Girl Back Home122¶ Aqua Blaze122º¢ 5wd, mild rally 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51b 24/32 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :52.1b 19/22 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.4b 17/18 4 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/13

2
3-2 White

My Girl Back Home 42 E (L1)
B.f.3 Great Notion - Honey Bun by Scipion, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

60 $50,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (7-1-2-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $11,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,780
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,780
19Dec25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :47»¼ 1:15¸½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (40-32) 105-56 7 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Lopez C E 122 *.70 Momaxie122º¢ My Girl Back Home122¶ Aqua Blaze122º¢ pressed winner 7
21Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw 49410 116-64 1 3 2¡ 2¹ 3º 4¶^£ Lopez C E 122 18.50 Lyudmila122¼ Juniper's Jubilee117º£ Kiss Me Mo122«¬ vied ins,angl,stbbrnly 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 3/60 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 33/59 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50bg 31/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49bg 10/62

3
12-1 Blue

Bellaforce E (L1)
Ch.f.3 Airoforce - Bellatora by Ironicus, MD
MANDARIN RED, white dots, white epaulets on shoulders, two white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: East West Racing
Trn: Milan Milosevic (4-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51bg 13/19 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2bg 35/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:05.1b 3/5 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 70/84

4
5-1 Yellow

Campaign Mischief (L1)
Ch.f.3 Global Campaign - Florrisant by Into Mischief, KY
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

61 $32,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (3-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,873 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,873 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 35-61 6 10 9½£ 8½¡ 5»¡ 3¸¡ Moncada I 119 6.79 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ wbump st,5-6p,willingly 12

Claimed by Kaya Racing LLC from Bluegrass Racing Club 25, LLC for $15,000, Drury, Jr. Thomas - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 6/18 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 111/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 127/143 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4bg 27/49

5
5-1 Green

Yau Majesty 41 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Spread Joy by Tapit, KY
WHITE, red "On Your Left" emblem, red sleeves, red cap

51 $40,000 Own: On Your Left Racing
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Sep25 Cnl8 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :48½½ 1:13»¹ 1:38¶¹ 2 klMsw 87500 48-51 3 6º¡ 8¼ 7» 8º¢ 9¾ Boyce F 119 60.70 War Madam119¹ Dare Greatly119£ Lendalfoot119¨µ moved out, empty 11
31Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:04^¿ 2 kjMsw 87500 58-50 2 6 6¼ 8½ 9¾£ 9¾£ Ashton G 119 28.30 Day to Day119¡ Wickedwithbourbon119¨µ Christmas Jones119¶ inside turn, weakened 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/68 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 16/28 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 17/27 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3bg 14/24

6
6-1 Black

Hoof and Boots 48 (L1)
B.f.3 Munnings - Mischief Slew by Into Mischief, FL
ROYAL BLUE, white circled "W," white bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

56 $40,000 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (3-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 4 0 1 1 $10,910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 4 0 1 1 $10,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $10,910
14Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹¶ :48»¾ 1:07º¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 48 89-70 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸¢ Torrealba J 122 b *1.20 Barbados Bulldog122¸¢ Hoof and Boots122»¡ Stroll Trippin117º£ rail,dueled,willing 7

Claimed by Charlie J. Williams LLC from Live Oak Plantation for $25,000, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
21Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw 49410 40 52-56 6 8 8¶^ 5½¡ 5¿¡ 5¶º¡ Barbosa J 122 b 8.50 Lyudmila122¼ Juniper's Jubilee117º£ Kiss Me Mo122«¬ wstep slow,tight st,4wd 8
17Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :48^¹ 1:13¼¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) ---51 3 9 8¶^ 8½¡ 4¼¡ 3º¢ Barbosa J 122 b 6.80 Royalties Riches122º Back Wall Bandit122¨µ Hoof and Boots122º¡ wpinch st,takn up 4-1/2 10
19Sep25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36¹» 2 k Msw 49000 65-32 2 10¶¹ 9¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¸^ 10¸¼£ Karamanos H 122 5.70 Screen Test122¹¡ Coach Mazzula122¹¢ Frosty Mojito122º¢ wtaken up 7/8,green 6wd 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 11/17 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 48/66 8 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 3/10 17 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 2/9

7
7-2 Orange

Gripen (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mendelssohn - Never Heard of Her by Constitution, ON
MAROON, silver diamond belt, silver sleeves, maroon cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Samotowka Stables
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (3-1-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 9/12 8 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.4bg 4/6 2 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/5 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3bg 46/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Yau Majesty will race with Blinkers On

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter
Or State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Sired/State Bred or State Certified Races Since July 24 or Claiming Price $55,000-$44,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 24 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$55,000, if for $44,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Howgreatisnate 83 (L)
B.g.6 Speightster - Bee Dees Bid by Tapit, KY
PURPLE, lime green hearts, purple band on lime green sleeves, lime green cap

95 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 1 $116,575 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $22,025
Life: 17 6 4 2 $393,975 Distance: 6 4 2 0 $218,900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
26Nov25 Prx10 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - LetGvThnkB - 75k 83 44-100 1 6 7¹¢ 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ Hernandez J A 124 b 18.60 Maximus Meridius126«¬ Howgreatisnate124¶¡ Paradise Valley121¼£ wsteady,lack room 1/16 7
08Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:11¸¹ 3g SOC 40000 - N 84 72-95 2 5 4¹¡ 6¹¢ 2¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 125 bL *1.50 Big Hat Willie122¡ Howgreatisnate125¶ Sheriff Ronnie125¶ split, rally 3w, miss 7
14Sep25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22º¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¸¾ 3g lAlw 100000cnd 66-105 3 5 5¹ 4¹ 3¹ 1¨© Hernandez J A 119 bL 2.40 Howgreatisnate119¨© Haileysfirstnotion125£ Spikezone125¨µ trail, 3wbid, surged 5
20Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 38-96 2 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 121 bL 3.30 Bouncer123¡ Howgreatisnate121¶¢ Karan's Notion121¶ press 2w, gamely 5
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51b 13/19 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 44/64

2
4-1 White

Bouncer 84 (L)
B.g.6 Adios Charlie - Kaiken by First Samurai, FL
RED, gold ball, black "DEA", red and black halved sleeves, red cap

92 Own: DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,330
2025: 10 2 4 0 $119,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $16,000
Life: 28 8 5 2 $416,625 Distance: 10 5 1 1 $216,740

Track: 7 1 2 0 $62,420
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000 89 74-66 4 3 7¸ 5º 7¶^ 7¶¹¢ Sanchez M J 120 L *2.30 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ eased back,no response 7
02Nov25 Baq9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¹¾ 1:09¼½ 3g Stk - BoldRlrG3 - 175k 88 92-89 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 6»¢ Rodriguez J 121 17.73 Damon's Mound123¡ Buccherino123¸¡ Full Moon Madness125¶ broke thru gate,3-2p 8
08Oct25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :21¿º :45¸¸ 1:10^» 3g Aoc 62500cnd 88 93-106 6 2 4¸¡ 4£ 3¸ 2¨µ Rodriguez J 122 L 2.50 St. Jude122¨µ Bouncer122¨µ Showstopper Copper122¹£ 5wbid, rally, miss 6
10Sep25 Cnl7 mys 7f»^ :22¶¸ :44¿¹ 1:22»^ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 116-99 5 1 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¸¢ Sanchez M J 123 L 3.60 Slam Notion120¸¢ Bouncer123¨µ Con Compania123¸¢ stubborn til late 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.4b 4/22 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 7/56

3
30-1 Blue

Arden'sluckytobe 60 E (L)
Ch.g.7 Madefromlucky - Summer Wind Haley by Rock Slide, MD
DARK BLUE, light blue cross sashes, light blue bars on sleeves, dark blue cap

65 Own: Holly House Farm
Trn: Diana L. McClure (1-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,040
Life: 25 4 3 1 $200,540 Distance: 17 3 1 0 $135,940

Track: 20 3 3 1 $149,740
28Nov25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :46^» 1:11¸¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 59 85-68 3 6 6º¡ 6¹£ 6½£ 6¶º¡ Batista L A 123 hL 34.20 S S Sinatra123¨© Northern Flame123¨µ Saxton124«¬wawkwrd st,stdy along 6
21Sep25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 99-16 7 5 2«¬ 5º 10¶º 10¹¾¡ Burnham M 116½ hL 49.40 Rominski123¶¡ Twisted Ride123¹¡ Heard On Thestreet126«¬ vied btw, faltered 10
16Aug25 Cnl7 ft 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¹¿ 1:08¿¸ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 102-75 6 3 3¡ 3¡ 7º¡ 7¶¹£ Lyapustina T 122 hL 50.70 Spikezone124¶¢ nRadical Right122¡ nShowstopper Copper124¡ prompted3p,gaveway str 7
29Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :45¸¼ 1:10^½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 91-61 3 1 1¸ 2«¬ 6¾ 7¶½£ Lyapustina T 123 hL 19.50 Bouncer123¨µ Haileysfirstnotion123¹¢ Karan's Notion116¡ ins,hookd 5/16,tired 7
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Dmc o 4F ft :53b 1/4 a27 Dec 25 Dmc o 4F ft :53b 1/3 a27 Dec 25 Dmc o 4 1/2F ft :53b 1/4 a13 Dec 25 Dmc o 3F ft :38b 1/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Bump N Run 77 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Tapiture - Trish's Wish by Smoke Glacken, MD
NAVY & WHITE QUARTERS, white cuffs on navy sleeves, navy cap

87 Own: Alicia Morgan
Trn: Timothy J. Shaw (0-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (1-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,600
2025: 10 1 0 2 $65,360 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $41,150
Life: 24 5 2 2 $212,160 Distance: 8 2 0 2 $84,190

Track: 8 3 0 1 $125,680
21Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸½ :46¹¿ 1:04¾¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 75 61-89 3 8 8¿¡ 8½ 5¼¢ 4½£ Ruiz E 123 L 28.10 Chipotle122¨µ Prince of Jericho123» Showstopper Copper123¸¡wbrush,pinchd,angl 5wd 8
26Nov25 Prx10 sys 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:16^¼ 3g Stk - LetGvThnkB - 75k 77 52-78 3 2 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 5¶^¡ Ruiz E 121 47.10 Maximus Meridius126«¬ Howgreatisnate124¶¡ Paradise Valley121¼£ tracked ins, weakened 7
29Oct25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸» :45»¹ 1:10¾¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 75 68-84 5 3 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 4»¡ 3¼¡ Gonzalez S 125 L 26.40 Twisted Ride125¸¡ Bernie's Mitts118º Bump N Run125¸ wide trip, up show 6
20Sep25 Prx15 ft 6K¹^ :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 19-87 5 9 9¿¢ 9¶^ 8¿ 8¼£ Gonzalez S 122 95.10 Buccherino126¶¡ nFull Moon Mdness126¨µ nMaximus Meridius126¨µ trailed, passed fader 9
Workout(s): a21 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :35.3b 1/3

5
7-2 Green

No Easy Days 85 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 American Freedom - Bringingdown Babel by Roman Ruler, KY
WHITE, light blue circled "H", white and light blue halved sleeves, light blue cap

90 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (3-1-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (2-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 3 6 0 $120,090 Off (Dirt): 6 2 4 0 $103,940
Life: 39 11 13 3 $423,780 Distance: 14 5 5 1 $171,340

Track: 24 8 6 2 $283,500
31Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¶^ :45¾¼ 1:19¼¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 85 65-82 11 13 10½£ 10¿¡ 5¹ 2¸£ Ruiz E 127 bfL 3.50 Lucky Dude125¸£ No Easy Days127¨© Neigh Dude125¸¡ inside turn, late rush 13
13Oct25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:17»¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 85 44-88 1 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1£ Ruiz E 128 bfL *1.60 No Easy Days128£ Freedom Road128¹ Normandy Hero125«¬ caught leader, gamely 5
20Sep25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¶» 1:16¸¹ 3g SOC 12500 - N 43-91 5 2 5¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¨µ Ruiz E 128 bfL 6.80 Tap in Formation122¨µ No Easy Days128£ Normandy Hero122¹£ bid3w,steadied btwn1/8 9
01Sep25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¶¶ :44¾» 1:11^º 3g SOC 10000 - N 74-91 4 1 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¡ 1¨© Ruiz E 128 bfL 2.00 No Easy Days128¨© Get Set128¨µ Tap in Formation128º¡ pursued, led, just up 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/23 7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/10

6
5-2 Black

Worcester 85 (L)
B.h.6 Empire Maker - Lil Super Bear by Super Saver, KY
BLUE, pink collar & belt, pink cuffs on sleeves, pink cap

97 Own: D. David Moose
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 3 1 1 $169,200 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $80,400
Life: 17 5 5 2 $320,720 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,820

Track: 6 4 1 1 $168,400
21Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:13¾º 1:38¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-c 83 75-101 8 6¹ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1º 1º¢ Russell S 123 bL *.50 Worcester123º¢ Hagrid's Flame126¸ Omaha Omaha122¡ rated,5w,driving 8

Claimed by Moose D. David from SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Masterson, Robert E., Scho for $40,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
14Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¹» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 83 64-94 4 7»¡ 6¹£ 4º£ 3½¡ 3º¢ Russell S 123 bL 2.60 Wild Vine123¹¡ Quick to Accuse123£ Worcester123¶¡ 4wd trip, left lead 8
26Jul25 Cnl9 ft 7f»» :22¼½ :44½¶ 1:21^¶ 3g Stk - RghCountB - 100k 59-94 8 8 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¾ Russell S 124 b 3.60 Patriot Spirit122º Inveigled122¡ Celtic Contender122¡ step slow,5p turn,wknd 8
04May25 Baq9 mys 1m»^ :46¹¸ 1:09¿^ 1:34¶¿ 4g Stk - WstchstrG3 - 175k 69-95 5 5¸ 5¸£ 6¹¢ 5¼ 5¾£ Russell S 120 b 11.00 Bishops Bay120¡ Quint's Brew124¼¡ Yo Daddy120«¬ 4-5path turn, tired 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 14/60 a11 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/5 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 4/62 5 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 5/6

7
12-1Orange

No Cents 76 (L)
B.g.8 Goldencents - Faker by Petionville, NJ
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

89 Own: Isabelle de Tomaso & Hope Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 5 1 1 1 $64,920 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $63,475
Life: 32 7 7 8 $503,600 Distance: 19 4 5 6 $317,545

Track: 13 4 1 3 $235,300
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 77 110-90 6 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸ 6½¡ Cruz A 123 bfL 4.30 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ vied 3-2p, yielded str 7
24Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45^½ 1:10^¿ 3g lStk - NJBredrsHB - 102k 65-89 6 7 6¹¡ 6¸£ 4º 2º¢ Crispin A 121 bf 5.50 Great Navigator122º¢ No Cents121¶¡ Grouch118¶¢ 4w into lane, rally 2d 7
08Jun25 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:38¾¶ 3g lStk - FrdlyLvrH - 88k 69-65 2 7¹¢ 3¹ 4» 5¾ 7¶»£ Ruiz E 124 bf 1.30 Forever Chocolate117¶¢ Last Romance119¨µ Great Navigator122¾¢ wstep slow, pulled 8
18May25 Mth7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46»» 1:10¿½ 3g lStk - JJReillyH - 85k 13-85 5 6 6¾ 5»¡ 3» 3¸¡ Rodriguez J 124 bf *1.40 Speaking122¸ Great Navigator123¡ No Cents124¹¡ wmoving, terrible start 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50b 14/34 a21 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/8 a13 Dec 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 1/8 6 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 5/11

8
30-1 Pink

Karan's Notion 73 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Great Notion - Susan Karan by Waquoit, MD
MAROON, gold sash, gold bars on sleeves, maroon cap

89 $44,000 Own: Nancy B. Heil
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (1-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,590 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,400
2025: 10 1 1 2 $47,390 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 3 $51,314
Life: 62 7 11 9 $500,629 Distance: 38 4 7 5 $314,101

Track: 51 6 8 6 $425,003
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 75 50-78 6 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 5º£ Maldonado C 123 fL 14.10 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ 3-4wd,chased,weaknd 6
21Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸½ :46¹¿ 1:04¾¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78 74-84 5 5 7½¡ 6¼ 6¼¢ 7¿¡ Maldonado C 123 fL 21.90 Chipotle122¨µ Prince of Jericho123» Showstopper Copper123¸¡ drafted back,6wd uppr 8
28Nov25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :46^» 1:11¸¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78 96-99 2 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¡ Maldonado C 123 fL 9.70 S S Sinatra123¨© Northern Flame123¨µ Saxton124«¬ between foes,willing 6
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78 26-92 2 7 7¶¸ 7¿¡ 7¾¡ 4¼£ Maldonado C 123 fL 30.40 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ wsteady st, 2p, 5p lane 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 2/5 15 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/17

9
5-1 Aqua

Dean Delivers 77 (L)
Ch.g.7 Cajun Breeze - Slick and True by Yes It's True, FL
GREEN, white yoke, white "SF", white chevrons on sleeves, green cap

91 Own: Stonehedge LLC
Trn: Edward T. Allard (2-1-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $32,100 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 2 $249,100
Life: 33 9 8 5 $852,010 Distance: 16 5 3 2 $455,430

Track: 4 1 0 0 $104,000
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000 78 75-84 5 4 6¸ 3¶¡ 3º 4º£ Pennington F 120 bL 22.50 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ wide bid turn, empty 7
22Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º» :46»¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Stk - DavsFrendB - 100k 80 89-81 6 3 6¹£ 6º¢ 6»¡ 5» Hernandez J A 120 b 21.80 Petingas Twin120¨© Prince of Jericho124¶£ Subrogate124¸¡ wide turn, no factor, 6
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 82 93-88 7 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 6¼ 7¾¡ Karamanos H 123 bL *3.30 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ chased 2-4p, weakened 7
16Jul25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :21¼¸ :45^¼ 1:03»» 3g Aoc 50000nw4/x-N 85-96 2 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 3£ Rodriguez J 121 bL *.70 Smooth B121«¬ Sir Wellington121£ Dean Delivers121¹ sharply, ins, no close 5
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49b 1/32 a3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49b 1/22 a24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :48.4b 1/11 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 22/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 9-10) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Allowance MD Bred / MD Sired

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Restricted Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward For MD Bred or MD Sired Horses Which Have Never Won A State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, or Starter and Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 3 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Big Earn 73 E (L)
B.m.5 Warrior's Reward - Noble Nation by Cal Nation, MD
TEAL, black shark, black shark fins on sleeves, teal cap

73 Own: Helen Marshall
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (9-3-0-3)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 0 0 $62,195
2025: 13 3 1 1 $77,704 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 17 3 3 2 $110,294 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $24,779

Track: 11 2 3 1 $81,450
27Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23^½ :46½» 1:12^º 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 65 94-78 5 1 1¸ 2¹¡ 2º 2¾¡ Sanchez M J 123 bgL 6.00 Rina Is Fire117¾¡ Big Earn123¶ Lastchance Romance126¨© ins,left lead,willing 5
23Nov25 Lrl6 gd p 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¸½ 3gk Alw 51000nw1/x 75 91-85 8 7 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Ruiz J 123 bL 6.30 Cougar Cocktail121¡ Chantico121£ J Z's Last Schance121¡ track btw2-3p, stay on 10
02Nov25 Lrl8 fm p 5K¼^ :22»¸ :45¼» 1:02¿¶ 3gk Alw 50500nw1/x 73 61-72 5 8 8»¢ 8½£ 5»¢ 4»¡ Ruiz J 123 bL *2.10 Sporting Lady121¶¡ J Z's Last Schance121º Up for It123¨© wsteady along early 9
18Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»» :45¹¿ 1:03¸¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 64-86 4 7 6º¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Ruiz J 123 bL *1.80 Big Earn123¶ She's No Uncle123¶£ Diane Lee120¶¢ rate bck,pulld 4w,drvg 9
26Sep25 Lrl3 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :22¿¿ :45º¼ 1:03¶½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 57 80-83 7 7 4¹ 3¸ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ruiz J 126 bL 5.00 Big Earn126¸¢ Carolina Sun126¸¢ Cachinnation122¨µ stalk, ridden out 11
04Sep25 Cnl1 fm h¹^ 5K¸^ :22^¹ :44¾¿ 1:03¾¼ 3gklMcl 16000 115-68 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶¢ Lopez P 124 bL *.80 Big Earn124¶¢ Splash of Jack124¶ Tierra Santa121¶£ duel turn,clr,rddn out 6
09Aug25 Elp4 ft 6K¼» :22¹º :45¿¶ 1:18¿¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 81-33 7 9 5¶¢ 3¨µ 9¿ 9¶¼¡ Asmussen K J 124 L 6.67 Bridgie Bop119¹¢ Ahamo119¨µ Hard to Get124¶£ wbrk out/bmp,pull 4wbtw 10
17Jun25 Ind5 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :45¹½ 1:10¼¶ 1:41»¹ 3gk Mcl 32000 103-55 9 1» 1¾ 1¹ 2» 3¶º¡ Asmussen K J 124 L 7.10 Beaches and Pearls120¶^ Morgan's Bluff124º¡ Big Earn124¹¡ wawk,couldn't last 9
19May25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22º^ :46^» 1:31»¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 126-61 9 7 1¹ 1»¡ 2¶¡ 5½¡ Asmussen K J 124 L 5.90 Red Rose Rockin120¨µ Cedrato120¶¡ Mischief Lily124»£ clear inside,gave way 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/12 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 55/60 a24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 1/13 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 20/27

2
8-1 White

I Can Do It 68 E (L)
B.m.8 Golden Years - Red Hot Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
BLUE, white "G", white sleeves, blue cap

71 Own: Robert E. Gamber
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (10-1-2-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 6 1 3 1 $42,763 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $50,335
Life: 27 4 5 4 $153,766 Distance: 9 4 2 1 $106,719

Track: 24 3 4 3 $123,256
19Dec25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :22¾¸ :47¶¹ 1:14¹^ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 66 79-73 4 5 5»¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Kocakaya G 123 fhL 4.60 Golden Rocket123¸£ I Can Do It123¹¢ Proud Divi123¸£wbrk in air,5w mv,wllng 5
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 63 37-76 1 7 7»¢ 7¾¡ 3º¡ 3¸£* Crispin A 118 fhL 30.50 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ rail, rallied,PL2nd 8
19Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46½¶ 1:11^½ 3gkjAlw 49000nw1/b/x 20-64 3 5 8»¡ 7¿ 5¿¡ 5¾£ Crispin A 123 fL 36.40 Grayson's Girl119¡ Great Andrei122½¡ Divine Works119¨µ close quarters 3-1/2 8
22Jun25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :46¾½ 1:24½½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 62-71 2 5 2«¬ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2º¡ Crispin A 123 fhL 14.10 Neolithica123º¡ I Can Do It123¨µ Peyton Elizabeth123¶¡ easd bck ins,rebid 2nd 7
31May25 Lrl2 gds 6f¼^ :22º½ :46º» 1:12¼¹ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 64-68 4 6 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 4¼ 3º£ Crispin A 123 hfL 10.90 Opposite the Crowd123¹¡ Anonymously123¶¢ I Can Do It123¨µ off duel,angl 5w,flttn 6
11Apr25 Lrl4 sys 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47º¸ 1:13^½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 66-73 2 6 3º¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¨© Crispin A 123 fhL 19.30 I Can Do It123¨© True Sunshine123¨µ Fainor's Filets123¶¢ hard chase 4w,up btw 8
12Dec24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¼¼ 1:27»^ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 36-75 5 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸ 3º¢ Alvelo J C 120 hfL *1.00 Waterloo Rose120¹£ Abidale120¡ I Can Do It120¶¡ inside settled third 8
16Nov24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:12º¾ 1:37^¹ 3gkjAlw 48600nw1/b/x 68-67 6 3¸ 4¸¡ 6¼ 5¶^ 5¶¼¡ Alvelo J C 123 fhL 16.50 1138 Lovely Charm121¶^¡ Feelin So Lucky121¶ Diamond Sue123¶¡ 3-deep,chased,wknd 8
19Oct24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :47¼½ 1:27¼» 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 71-80 9 8 5º¢ 5¼ 2º¡ 2¹¢ Alvelo J C 120 hfL 7.00 Flower Mound122¹¢ I Can Do It120º¡ Teshima120¸¡ 3p, settled 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 31/84

3
6-1 Blue

Destination 67 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Liam's Map - Caught Dream'n by Blame, MD
WHITE, white "JJ" on green shamrock on black ball, black bars on green sleeves, white cap

65 Own: Jean Mahoney & Mary Jo Amlie
Trn: Miguel Vera (0-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 1 0 1 $24,320 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,180
Life: 8 1 2 3 $55,830 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $43,570

Track: 6 1 2 2 $47,630
08Nov25 Lrl10 mys 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 36k Mcl 15000 (12.5-10)-c 66 75-72 1 2 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¶¶¢ Russell S 126 L *.50 Destination126¶¶¢ Irish B Goode126¨© Valerie Street124¸ 2w,strng drv to 1/16 9

Claimed by Mahoney Jean from Dark Hollow Farm, Davidov, A. and S., Brown, D., Schwaber, D. and A. for $15,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
20Sep25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¹ :46¼º 1:25¸¿ 36k Msw 48000 75-46 7 1 2¡ 4º 5¾¡ 6¶¹£ Russell S 126 L 2.70 Shout to the Lord126» Love You More122»¢ Chilly Girl122¸¢ speed 2w,chase,wkn 8
23Aug25 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21½¼ :44º¸ 1:02¼º 3gk Msw 70000 102-75 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸¢ Russell S 124 L *2.30 Sporting Lady119£ High Shot124¨µ Mun Mun Can Run119¶ vied bid ins,late fade 8
11Jul25 Cnl1 ft 6f»» :22¸º :45¹¿ 1:09¿^ 3gk Msw 70000 69-71 3 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Russell S 124 L 3.40 Belle Ofthe Dance119£ Harmony Road114¶£ Destination124»£ bid 2w,duel,clr,fade 6
06Apr24 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¹ 1:14º^ 1:39¾¶ 3 k Msw 53345 54-64 5 1º 1¹ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¢ Toledo J 124 bL *.90 1017 Determind Princess124¸£ Amie's Symphony119¹¡ Destination124¨µ rail, weakened 6
23Feb24 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸½ :47»¾ 1:06º^ 3 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 82-71 7 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3¹¡ Russell S 124 bL *1.40 1042 Stickwiththecolors124¸£ Hot Dance117£ Destination124¸£ duel,drftd 3/16 & 1/16 7
03Feb24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23º¶ :47¸½ 1:13^¼ 3 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 61-60 1 7 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Toledo J 124 *.70 1058 Countryclub Couple124¸¢ Destination124¨µ Society Ball124¨µ rail, weakened 8
29Dec23 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23^¹ :46¿¸ 1:12^¾ 2 k Msw 54160 80-71 3 6 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 2º£ Toledo J 122 2.70 1078 Heart122º£ Destination122»¡ Gate Song122¸£ speed 2wd,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/26 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 23/59 29 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 5/14

4
2-1 Yellow

Spencer Tiara 73 E (L)
B.m.5 Golden Lad - Royal Renege by Broken Vow, MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

75 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (13-2-2-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 5 1 2 0 $53,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,200
Life: 13 2 4 1 $113,477 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $70,047

Track: 5 0 2 0 $23,750
30Nov25 Lrl9 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :46½¾ 1:13½^ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd-c 72 107-77 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Torrealba J 123 bL 6.20 Itsamonstamash124¸£ Spencer Tiara123£ Rosieontheriver119¶¡ rail,duel,faded 6

Claimed by Rabold Larry E. from Merryman Elizabeth M. for $40,000, Merryman Elizabeth M. - Trainer
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 72 72-68 2 3 1¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¼£ Torrealba J 123 bL 7.60 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ rail, gave way 7
08Mar25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¿ :46½¿ 1:25¶¼ 4gkjStk - ConniverB - 75k 80-87 5 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 5¼ 6º£* Conner T 122 b 5.40 Stckwththcolors122¨µ Mlibu Moonshin124¸£ Gold Digging Brod122¶ 2wd turn, gave way,PL5th 9
22Feb25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11»¶ 4gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 75-87 4 2 3¨µ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ Torrealba J 123 bL 3.90 Takethemoneyhoney123¸ Spencer Tiara123¡ Bondiva123¶¢ wstdy bck bw,4w,brushd 7
23Jan25 Aqu7 ft 6Kº» :22¿¸ :46¹¶ 1:18¾¶ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 98-91 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¡ Cancel E 123 bL 9.90 Spencer Tiara123¡ Grammy Girl123¼¢ Thirteen Red Flags121¶ bobble st, held safe 8
15Dec24 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23º^ :46¼¹ 1:22¼¿ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 60-84 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Cancel E 120 bL 8.00 Grammy Girl120«¬ Spencer Tiara120»¢ Scarlet's Dream118½ 2p turn,dueled ins foe 6
19Oct24 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46º¼ 1:18¼» 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 45-46 6 2 6¹ 6¼¡ 6¿£ 6¶½ Rowland M 119 L 19.30 Eclair Blanc119¸ Factorbella119¶£ Beautiful Bolt122¨µ chased 4-3w, faded 7
21Sep24 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22¸^ :46^º 1:05¹¼ 3gk Alw 41000nw1$/x 13-63 2 8 6¿ 7¶^ 7¾£ 5¾ Rowland M 118 L 8.40 Binnie120¹¢ Euphima121¨© You're the One121¶£ inside, no rally 8
24Aug24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¹ :46¾^ 1:13^¶ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 59-69 3 2 2¶ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º£ Rowland M 118 L 14.90 Big Dreamer118¶¡ Wise Miss116¹¢ Spencer Tiara118£ sent, left lead, faded 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:13.3b 1/2 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 26/34 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :51.1b 43/44

5
6-1 Green

Chickin Lickin 65 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Golden Lad - What a Lute by Midnight Lute, MD
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

70 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (3-1-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 0 0 3 $21,590 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $35,180
Life: 11 1 1 3 $67,710 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $18,625

Track: 8 1 1 3 $63,060
19Jul25 Cnl5 ft 1m»» :46¿¶ 1:11^¿ 1:36^¾ 3gk Alw 72000nw1/x 86-75 3 4¸¢ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bfL 13.40 Disco Rules118¸¡ Dazzy123¹ Meg123¶¡ btwn,ins turn,weakened 7
21Jun25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º^ 1:13¹¾ 1:45¾¼ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 59-69 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º£ 3» 3»¡ Diaz, Jr. S 119 bL 42.70 Rosieontheriver119º¢ Golden Sword122¶¢ Chickin Lickin119¸£ ins chase,angl,even 6
09May25 Pim8 gd 1B»» :48¹¶ 1:13^¹ 1:46¿¶ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 75-76 5 2¶ 3¸ 3º 3º¡ 4¸¢ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bL 22.90 Late Nite Call121¡ Mischief in Motion121¶ Rosieontheriver114£ ins,angl,circld 4w,evn 5
18Apr25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:04½¼ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 21-55 7 4 7½ 7¿¡ 7¾¡ 5¾£ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bL 17.90 Double Airo124¡ Tuned to the Moon117» Paula's a Star121«¬ 3wd upper,by-faders 7
28Mar25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46º¶ 1:12^» 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 26-76 2 3 8¿ 7½¢ 6½ 3¹¡ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bL 47.70 High Paf124¨µ Shkhara Fire121¹¢ Chickin Lickin121¶¢ angled out 1/16 8
02Mar25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47»¿ 1:13¹^ 1:40º^ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 71-64 4 4¸¡ 5¹ 3¹ 4¼ 4½£* Diaz, Jr. S 121 bL 23.00 Rosieontheriver121£ Complexity Jane121¸¢ Estocada121º£ rail, weakened,PL3rd 5
07Feb25 Lrl4 mys 6f¼^ :22¼^ :46¿» 1:12¿¹ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 56-60 2 5 7½£ 7¶^ 7¾ 7¶^¢ Toledo J 124 L 17.50 Safe Trust121¶£ Malibu Hooch121«¬ Krissi N124¸¢ wawkwrd st,stdy,inside 7
28Dec24 Lrl4 sys 7f¼^ :23^¶ :47¼¿ 1:29¹¸ 2 k Msw 52940 92-58 4 2 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ Toledo J 122 *1.90 945 Chickin Lickin122¹ Ready for Magic122¹£ Found Grace122¶¢ nudge alng,shft 4w,drv 7
08Dec24 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :47^¾ 1:14^¸ 2 k Msw 48710 62-65 5 2 4¼¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ Toledo J 122 4.50 945 Cruz Ramirez122¶ Chickin Lickin122¸¢ Greatwhitefleet122º settld,3-p turn,game 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/12 7 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 4/4 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/13 24 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 7/11

6
5-2 Black

Nancy Mary 72 E (L)
B.f.4 Wicked Strong - Sharpasabowlnball by Talent Search, MD
GREEN, green "C" on white diamond, green cuffs on green & white diamond sleeves, green cap

72 Own: Louis C. Carrico
Trn: Damon R. Dilodovico (3-0-0-1)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 4 3 $84,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,430
Life: 15 2 4 5 $118,010 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $59,595

Track: 14 2 4 5 $116,810
12Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:14º½ 1:42¶º 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 71 72-72 4 4¸¡ 4º 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Mena R E 122 bL 2.00 Concrete Faze126¶¢ Nancy Mary122½¡ Princess Lucia123¹¢ w4wd,bump upper,game 5
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 70 48-80 5 2 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¹ 2¶¢ Mena R E 121 bL 11.70 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ 4wd turn, rallied 7
24Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^^ :46¿¶ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 32000 (40-32)nw2/L 70 56-68 6 4 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¹ 1«¬ Mena R E 119 bL 2.80 Nancy Mary119«¬ Seaside Road123¹¢ Don't Fool With Me123«¬ 4w,shift out,grind,up 7
03Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¾ :46»½ 1:24¶» 3gk Clm 32000 (40-32)nw2/L 68 61-78 3 6 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Mena R E 119 bL 6.80 Intrepid Mo118¸¡ Nancy Mary119¶¢ Seaside Road123½£ rail,angled 3/16,rally 6
12Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23º½ :47¸º 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 32000 (40-32)nw2/L 41-67 2 2 5¹ 4º 3¼¡ 3¾£ Mena R E 118 bL 3.60 Esroh122» Seaside Road122¹£ Nancy Mary118¸¡ 2wd btw,3wd upr,even 6
17Jul25 Cnl9 ft 6f»» :22¶^ :45¶» 1:10¹¼ 3gkjAlw 90000nw1/x 48-68 4 8 8º£ 8¸¢ 7¸¢ 6¸¢ Carrasco V R 118 bL 9.10 Wiffletree Serry122¡ Divine Works118¨µ Itsamonstamash120¶ ins,btwn 1/8, no kick 8
21Jun25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23^½ :46¼^ 1:10¿¾ 3 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 51-73 3 6 4¸ 6¸£ 5º 4º Carrasco V R 117 bL 27.90 Conquerthosewecan119«¬ Grayson's Girl119¶¢ In My Memories122¸£ wstdy 3-1/2,bmp upper 7
01Jun25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22º¶ :46¹¾ 1:05¶¶ 3 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 67-79 2 7 6»¡ 6½ 5»¡ 5¹¢ Carrasco V R 117 bL 15.90 In My Memories117¸£ Shkhara Fire114¨µ Seaside Road121¨µ off duel,ins,angl,bid 7
25Apr25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :22¾º :46¾^ 1:25¼¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 56-71 3 5 4½¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 3º Carrasco V R 121 bL 7.30 Krissi N121«¬ Tres Aries121º Nancy Mary121¡ 4wd mv 3/8,need more 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 30/68 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 26/28 7 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 8/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-3 LRL-01/24/2026-9



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

10 Laurel Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 24 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Yes Picnic 42 E (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Catholic Boy - No Picnic by Include, MD
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

53 $32,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $39,900 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $39,900

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,700
13Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¾ :47½» 1:14¼¾ 2 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 52-59 7 5 5½ 5º 3¹ 1«¬ Hazlewood Y 117» 3.90 Yes Picnic117«¬ Kuaga119¶£ Holy Storm119¾£ rail turn,5w 3/16,up 7
19Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47º¿ 1:14¸¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 (40-30) 44-46 5 5 4¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Hazlewood Y 115» *1.40 Yes Picnic115£ Panama Limited120¶ Punch and Judy120¶£ wide bid, edged ahead 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 68/68 a8 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0bg 1/14 1 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 7/12

2
15-1 White

Pichu 58 E (L)
B.f.3 Paynter - Just Desserts by Outflanker, MD
BLACK, orange "S" inside white diamond frame, orange chevrons on sleeves, black cap

51 $40,000 Own: John E. Salzman, Jr., Fred Wasserloos & Anthony Ger
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (2-1-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $34,810 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,250
Life: 7 2 0 1 $36,310 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,950

Track: 5 1 0 1 $23,310
10Jan26 Lrl3 gds 5K»» :23½¿ :48¾¶ 1:08¹^ 3 k Clm 20000 (25-20) 52 ---56 4 7 7¶º 7¶¶ 6¶¶ 4¾ Villalobos I 117 bL 6.20 Barbados Bulldog124¹¡ Last Gift116¨µ Holy Storm121º¢ wbump,pinch start,5wd 7
26Dec25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23¼½ :47¿¿ 1:07º¿ 2 k Clm 12500 (16-12.5) 48 67-67 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Torrealba J 116 b *1.80 Pichu116£ Hotmessness119¹¡ Blind Love116¹ vied outs,lft lead,drv 7
23Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23^½ :47½^ 1:14¹º 2 k Clm 20000 (25-20) 43 79-47 5 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Torrealba J 116 b 23.40 Curlene's Spirit115«¬ God I Need a Favor122¹¢ Pichu116¸ 2-4p,kept on, flat1/16 6
10Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¾¿ 2 Clm 20000 (25-20) 38 67-41 1 2 2«¬ 2¸ 3º 4¶^¢ Torrealba J 112 b 5.80 Mo Missile117¸¢ Mister Roscoe122»¢ Dancing Denae122¸£ sparred inside,weaknd 4
26Jul25 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :22¿^ :48^¾ 1:01¶¾ 2 k Mcl 10000 (16-10) 50-50 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¼£ Torrealba J 117 b 3.80 Pichu117¼£ Delcap Alice119¨µ Alyvia's Lil Girl119¨µ wbumped start, drew off 6
10Jul25 Del2 gd 5fº¾ :23¶¼ :47¹¾ :59½^ 2 k Mcl 10000 (16-10) 19-38 2 2 1«¬ 2¶ 1¸ 4¼ Torrealba J 118 3.40 Downanddirtydonna119¹¢ Echale Ganas112¶£ My Little Hopper119¶ yield 3/8, retreat 1/8 4
23May25 Lrl3 gd 4K»^ :23»¸ :46¿¸ :52¿¸ 2 k Msw 52235 42--- 7 6 7¿£ -- 7¶¾ 7¹º£ Briceno J G 120 8.10 Just Philtored113¾ Tipmanee120¶¢ Marriedtothegame120¶£ outrun, wide 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 11/17

3
5-2 Blue

Mighty Lindsey E (L1)
B.f.3 First Samurai - Mighty Molly by Blame, MD
GREEN, multi colored sashes, black "MHC", green cap

62 $40,000 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jan26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¹» :48¼¼ 1:21½½ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 61-62 5 7 5£ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 4.80 Mighty Lindsey122¼ Dale122¶¢ Rosie Outlook122¶^ wstumbled st, drew clr 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/5 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 27/48 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3bg 55/74 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3hg 2/54

4
8-1 Yellow

Thirst for Hope 57 E (L1)
B.f.3 Hoppertunity - Thirst for Diamond by Stay Thirsty, MD
AQUA, aqua & black halved sleeves, aqua cap

61 $32,000 Own: Lynn A. Ashby & William R. Gotwals
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (3-0-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 2 $52,100 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $41,100
Life: 4 1 0 2 $52,100 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $15,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22»¸ :46^¿ 1:11º¸ 2 klStk - SmallWondr - 100k 53-70 1 6 6º¡ 5º¡ 5½ 3»£ Cedeno C 116 bf 22.90 Jumping the Gun120¹£ Doc's Miracle116¸ Thirst for Hope116º trial, 6w, improved 6
14Aug25 Del5 gd 6f¸^ :22º¼ :46¸º 1:12^^ 2 k Stk - BlueHenB - 75k 50-58 6 2 6» 5º 5¼ 4¿£ Cedeno C 117 f 9.50 Jumping the Gun118º¢ Sassy Fox117£ Lilies N Paradise118º£ trail, gained turn 6
18Jul25 Cnl1 sys 5Kº^ :22»^ :46º¾ 1:05»½ 2 kjMcl 40000 45-58 6 4 4¼ 4¼ 1¶ 1»£ Cedeno C 119 f *2.10 Thirst for Hope119»£ Kinda Krazy119¡ Only Maria119¶¡ 4p,6w uppr,bid,driving 8
02Jul25 Del1 my 5fº¾ :22¹º :46¸¼ :58¾º 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 20-56 2 4 3º¡ 3º¡ 4¹¢ 3£ Maldonado G 119 1.90 J Candy119¨µ Whatarewedoing119¡ Thirst for Hope119¹£ 3wbid, late rally 5
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 14/22 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 3/15 18 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.2bg 4/5 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.3b 16/18

5
15-1 Green

Curlene's Spirit 56 E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mor Spirit - Our Curlene by Curlin, MD
SILVER, silver "B" on green ball, green sleeves, silver cap

53 $32,000 Own: Barak Farm & Sharon Dodgen
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 110½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $48,420 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,700
Life: 6 2 1 0 $48,420 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $41,900

Track: 6 2 1 0 $48,420
27Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :22½¾ :47^¾ 1:06»¼ 2 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 55 48-53 7 1 7¾£ 7¿¢ 7¿ 7¶¸¢ Vargas J E 113½ b 14.60 Won Ton119¡ Honor Roll120¹£ Sweet Shenanigans114¸£ outrun, 5wd 1/4 7
23Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23^½ :47½^ 1:14¹º 2 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 51 55-55 4 3 6º 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ Vargas J E 115½ b 3.10 Curlene's Spirit115«¬ God I Need a Favor122¹¢ Pichu116¸ 3-5p, bid1/4, held on 6
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 43 83-60 4 5 3¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¢ Hazlewood Y 117» b *1.10 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ 3wd bid, driving 8
24Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22»¼ :47¸^ 1:07¶º 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 34 90-53 4 1 3¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 2¨µ Hazlewood Y 117» b *1.00 Shenadoah Sunrise122¨µ Curlene's Spirit117¶£ Knickoletta122º btw-ins,spar,clr,game 8
10Oct25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23^¸ :46¿½ 1:25¸^ 2 k Msw 50705 70-56 6 5 8¹¢ 8º£ 7¶^ 7¶¹£ Araujo D V 122 b 72.10 Prosecco Rita122¿¢ Kiss Me Mo122¶ Nothinglesswilldo122¸£ wpull bw,stdy 1/2,6wd 12
20Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¿¿ 1:12¾» 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 38-33 6 5 3¶ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶^¢* Araujo D V 122 b 8.90 Noble Status122º¢ Princess Charming122¡ Lucky Lis122»¡wbore in,bmp st,3w mv,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 30/68 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :52h 21/25 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51h 31/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 31/84

6
5-1 Black

Rerun Table 61 E (L1)
B.f.3 Blofeld - D D Renegade by Medallist, MD
BROWN, white cross sashes, white bars on sleeves, white cap

64 $40,000 Own: Bird and Grady, LLC
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (2-1-0-0)

JOE ROCCO JR. (9-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $67,665 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,600
Life: 5 2 0 1 $67,665 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,635

Track: 4 1 0 1 $38,685
27Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :22½¾ :47^¾ 1:06»¼ 2 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 60 88-66 3 3 4¸£ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Rocco, Jr. J 119 b 16.50 Won Ton119¡ Honor Roll120¹£ Sweet Shenanigans114¸£ bump foe start,weaknd 7
05Dec25 Lrl4 gd 5K»» :23¾^ :48¸¼ 1:08¶¾ 2 k Clm 40000 (40-32) 54 69-66 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ Rocco, Jr. J 119 b *1.20 Rerun Table119¹ J Candy119£ Knickoletta114¶^ brk in,led bw,lst crop 4
14Nov25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46¶º 1:12¸º 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 47 72-60 1 3 2¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3½£ Torrealba J 119 5.40 Peach Tie122º¢ Sweet Shenanigans114¹¡ Rerun Table119¶¸¡ speed, faded 4
11Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47^¿ 1:12¸¹ 2 kjStk - MdMilLassB - 101k 72-62 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5½¡ Torrealba J 122 8.60 Slewperstitus122¨µ Doc's Miracle122½ Ginger Snap117¨© prompted, weakened 9
24Aug25 Tim4 ft 4f¹^ :22¼¼ :47¸¼ 2 k Msw 46710 91-64 5 5 3¸¡ -- 2¸ 1«¬ Torrealba J 120 3.70 Rerun Table120«¬ Whatarewedoing120¹¡ Prancin Inthe Dark120¶¡ 3-2w,drft in,determnd 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 6/19 a5 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48b 1/6

7
2-1 Orange

No Mo Muffins 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Amelia Bedelia by Fed Biz, KY
NAVY BLUE, green hoops, green bands on sleeves, green cap

68 $40,000 Own: Golden Lion Racing
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-0-1-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (4-1-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,024 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 3 1 0 0 $22,624 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
02Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¾¶ 1:22º¾ 3 k Msw 30600 41 95-69 7 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Lopez C E 122 bL *.80 No Mo Muffins122¶¡ Peaceful Union122¶¶¡ Hurricane Lynn122¶¡ vied ins3/8,clr drivin 10
08Oct25 Del1 gd 6f¸^ :22ºº :46¸¼ 1:12½¾ 2 k Msw 45000 48-69 6 6 8¼¡ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 4¹£ Russell S 119 b 4.60 Keystone State119¸ Juniper's Jubilee114¨© Techstar119¶£ trail, improve 4w 8
13Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼¸ :45¸º 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 49615 38-66 5 7 7½ 7¼£ 5¼ 4¼ Toledo J 122 5.30 Covered in Crystal122«¬ Christmas Jones122»£ Kittyup122«¬ late move between foes 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 12/26 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 53/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 12/68 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 57/84

8
6-1 Pink

Tipmanee 54 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tom's d'Etat - Rock the Sun by Majestic Warrior, PA
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

55 $40,000 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

KEVIN GOMEZ (10-1-2-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $48,670 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $17,850
Life: 6 1 2 0 $51,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 5 1 1 0 $43,920
10Jan26 Lrl8 sys 1m¸^ :48½¶ 1:16¶¿ 1:42¾¿ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 57 90-43 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶^ 4¸^£ Gomez K 121 bfL 29.20 Momaxie121»¡ Miss Fulton Gal121¡ Honor Our Country121¶º£ rail,pace,gave way 7
27Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :22½¾ :47^¾ 1:06»¼ 2 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 53 78-56 6 6 5º¢ 5» 5½¡ 5¶¶ Briceno J G 119 bf 7.40 Won Ton119¡ Honor Roll120¹£ Sweet Shenanigans114¸£ off duel,3w,gave way 7
08Nov25 Lrl8 mys 6f¼^ :22¸¶ :45½½ 1:12¶º 2 k Stk - SmartHaloB - 100k 47 67-59 5 1 5½ 5¾ 5¾¡ 4¶^ Hernandez J F 122 bf 20.80 Doc's Miracle122£ Prosecco Rita122¹¡ Just Philtored122»£ wfractious behind gate 5
26Sep25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:06¹¼ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 38 72-58 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Hazlewood Y 117» bf *1.10 Tipmanee117¶¢ Barbados Bulldog122¼¡ Salty One122¨© 2w,met outer,duel,drv 8
23Aug25 Tim10 ft *6K¶» :23»^ :47º¹ 1:20¹» 2 k Mcl 40000 98-53 4 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¼¢ Hernandez J F 120 b 2.40 Doc's Miracle113¼¢ Tipmanee120¶¢ Pinky Swear120º£ wbmp,duel ins,stdy 1/4 6
23May25 Lrl3 gd 4K»^ :23»¸ :46¿¸ :52¿¸ 2 k Msw 52235 68-55 2 4 4£ -- 1«¬ 2¾ Araujo D V 120 b 17.80 Just Philtored113¾ Tipmanee120¶¢ Marriedtothegame120¶£ rail, finished well 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 12/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 54/84 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 15/74 22 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :50b 9/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 5
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,361. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Maiden, Colts, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Quiero Retruco (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Leopard - Anuska (ARG) by Johannesburg, URU
STATS: Jockey (147-21-9-16) / Trainer (907-60-59-65)

0.00 Own: Decanos Del Este
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :37¶¾ 2 Msw 1 9¶¼¢ Urruzmendi L 121 24.60 El Barajador121¸¡ La Mansa Avenue117¨µ Molto Bella117¨© 9

2
6-1

No Robandi (URU)
B.c.3 Hat Dolar (ARG) - Greta (URU) by Heliostatic (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (481-97-75-52) / Trainer (322-56-52-46)

0.00 Own: La Mulata
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $588 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $588

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23»¹ :47¼¶ :59½º 2 Msw 2 5¶¶¢ Leal V 121 7.30 Samurai Ave123»¡ Aero Champion121¶ Ramirito121º¡ 10

3
15-1

Tap It Jurere (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tap It Rich - Naughty Humor by Sharp Humor, URU
STATS: Jockey (41-0-1-3) / Trainer (173-11-18-21)

0.00 Own: Virgen Del Lujan
Trn: Williams Mattos (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR UBALDO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23º¸ :48½^ 1:01¾¸ 2 Msw 8 7¸^ Martinez V U 121 19.10 Algoritmo C121¹ Toscana Law117¨µ Himeji117¶¢ 8

4
6-1

Regal Thor (URU)
B.c.3 Sonic Mule - Regal Thalia (BRZ) by Pioneering, URU
STATS: Jockey (180-10-13-18) / Trainer (167-13-15-16)

0.00 Own: Dos Tazas
Trn: Pablo Matias Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,519 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,519 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¶¼ :46¼¹ 1:06¼¿ 2 Msw 2 3¼ Gonzalez S 121 16.50 Ramirito121¹ Abrileno Fever121¹ Regal Thor121¡ 6
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23»¹ :47¼¶ :59½º 2 Msw 9 6¶º£ Gonzalez S 121 22.70 Samurai Ave123»¡ Aero Champion121¶ Ramirito121º¡ 10

5
2-1

El Barajador (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Leopard - Fade Femme (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (184-19-21-12) / Trainer (133-13-17-11)

0.00 Own: Las Abuelas
Trn: Amado Alfredo Leites (0-0-0-0)

JHONATAN RODRIGO MORA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,421 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $5,429 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $8,850 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,421

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23ºº :47¼¾ 1:00½» 2 Msw 9 2¹ Mora J R 123 3.10 Uno Macho121¹ El Barajador123£ Dioniso121º 9
20Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :37¶¾ 2 Msw 2 1¸¡ Mora J R 121 8.00 El Barajador121¸¡ La Mansa Avenue117¨µ Molto Bella117¨© 9

6
9-2

El Elegido (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 The Leopard - Storm Danger (URU) by Soapy Danger (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (502-52-54-52) / Trainer (235-27-22-24)

0.00 Own: Los Cholitos
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $701 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $701 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¶¼ :46¼¹ 1:06¼¿ 2 Msw 6 4¼¡ Piriz F F 121 3.40 Ramirito121¹ Abrileno Fever121¹ Regal Thor121¡ 6
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23ºº :47¼¾ 1:00½» 2 Msw 6 7¶¶¡ Piriz F F 121 15.10 Uno Macho121¹ El Barajador123£ Dioniso121º 9

7
3-1

Nickyllan (ARG)
B.c.3 Lucullan - Talisia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (307-35-22-29) / Trainer (223-32-21-25)

0.00 Own: La Reina
Trn: Jose Pablo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS S. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
4-1

Seahorse (URU)
Ch.c.3 Sonic Mule - Wise Choice (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (529-64-72-72) / Trainer (121-8-13-5)

0.00 Own: Intuicion
Trn: Christopher Ortellado (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
6-1

Pluralidad Cause (URU)
Gr.c.3 Creative Cause - Pluralidad (URU) by Smarty Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (350-26-46-45) / Trainer (121-8-13-5)

0.00 Own: Intuicion
Trn: Christopher Ortellado (0-0-0-0)

YAIR EMANUEL PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 6
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,458. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Sonata Park (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Southern Lawyer (ARG) - Sonata de Otono (URU) by Palatino (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (208-13-20-12) / Trainer (907-60-59-65)

0.00 Own: Los Abuelos
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 2 $10,504 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $1,729
Life: 12 1 1 2 $10,504 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,527

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¹ :47¶º 1:13¼¹ 3 k Msw 10 1¶¢ Davila M R 123 3.30 Sonata Park123¶¢ Lunita Jj126¨µ Curiosa Fever123¡ 12
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 5 2¸ Davila M R 123 37.70 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 5K 1:07¸¾ 3 k Msw 13 5»¡ Davila M R 123 8.70 Lunita Jj123¶¢ Desorbitada123¸¡ Mi Enamorada123¨© 13
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 5K 1:08¹º 3 k Msw 8 3¸£ Davila M R 123 B 2.50 Nevada Girl123¸¡ Stock Flower123¨µ Sonata Park123¶¡ 12
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¸ :46º¿ 1:13¶º 3 k Msw 1 3º Davila M R 123 16.10 Leopard Beauty123¶¢ Cantando Vengo126¸£ Sonata Park123¨© 11
05Oct25 eMrn(URU) hy 7f :23»¿ :48¸¿ 1:26¸º 3 k Msw 7 7¶º£ Davila M R 123 24.80 Gary Rovi119¨µ Militante123» Total Charge123¹ 9

2
6-1

Our-Dream (URU)
Ch.f.4 Giant Hope - My Dream (URU) by Borrego, URU
STATS: Jockey (529-64-72-72) / Trainer (54-6-4-4)

0.00 Own: Hs. Las Nazarenas
Trn: Nelson David Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,623
2025: 12 1 3 1 $19,867 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,307
Life: 12 1 3 1 $19,867 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¹¹ :47¸¶ 1:25»^ 3 k Alw 11178 4 5¶^¡ Gonzalez M H 121 28.40 Mucha Energia117¨µ Can I See123º Gal Costa Luz119¹¡ 8
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :47¶¾ 1:14º¼ 3 k Msw 1 1¨© Gonzalez M H 123 1.80 Our-Dream123¨© Locura Mine126¶¡ Enoteca123¨© 7
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:09¾¹ 3 k Msw 5 2¶¹ Gonzalez M H 123 17.40 Tsedaka126¶¹ Our-Dream123¨µ Targamas126¹¡ 13
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft p 7K :22»^ :46¹^ 1:30½½ 3 k Msw 5 4º Gonzalez M H 123 7.50 Tupi Carioca123¶¢ Hey I Ask123¸ La Extranjera115£ 11
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¶ :47^º 1:26»¼ 3 k Msw 1 4½¡ Gonzalez M H 123 13.80 Que Gauchita121¸£ Tupi Carioca123¶¢ Tavola Redonda123¹¡ 8
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft p 7f :23^¾ :47¼½ 1:24¹¿ 3 k Msw 13 4¸¡ Gonzalez M H 123 27.90 True Caroline123¶¡ Gal Costa Luz123¨© Militante123¶ 16

3
4-1

Toll Totale (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Kiss and Toll (URU) by Strategic Prince (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (243-36-24-25) / Trainer (785-111-104-107)

0.00 Own: Haras Phillipson
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

DIOGO NICOLAS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $21,856 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,044
Life: 5 1 2 1 $21,856 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,219

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22½º :47¹¼ 1:00¶¾ 3 k Alw 10183 2 5½ Acosta E 117 L 9.70 Atina121¹¡ Queen Blade126¸ Numeraria117¨© 8
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¶¼ :47»¶ 1:06½¶ 3 k Alw 10560 6 2¾ Lazo H F 123 *.70 Sensitive115¾ Toll Totale123¸ Mar Chiquita126¶^ 6
22Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¿¶ :46½¼ 1:20¸¼ 3 k Alw 11865 1 3¸¡* Lazo H F 117 3.70 La Atrayente123¸¡ Garufera117¨© Toll Totale117¨µ swerved,PL2nd 6
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 5K :23^^ :46¼½ 1:06¸¼ 3 k Alw 11233 6 3»¢ Lazo H F 123 4.90 Vida Mia123¹ Agostina123¸¢ Toll Totale123¹ 10
01Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23^¿ :46¼» :59¶¾ 2 k Msw 3 1¶ Lazo H F 121 *2.00 Toll Totale121¶ Orquidea Blanca121¶¢ Luna de Oro121¨© 8

4
9-2

Tap It Win (URU)
Ch.f.4 Tap It Rich - Best Lance (URU) by Grande Lance (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (502-52-54-52) / Trainer (235-27-22-24)

0.00 Own: Virgen Del Lujan
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 3 0 $17,162 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 3 0 $17,162 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09May25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿½ :46¶¾ :59¹^ 2 Alw 11982 4 7¶^¡ Piriz F F 119 5.10 Hulkenberg123¸ Rivery123¸ El Resiliente123¸ 7
13Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º» :46º¸ 1:05¼¿ 2 k Msw 4 1½¢ Piriz F F 123 3.00 Tap It Win123½¢ Our-Dream121¸¡ Hera's Fever123¨µ 9
04Apr25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :35¼¶ 2 Msw 9 1¶¡ Piriz F F 119 *1.70 Tap It Win119¶¡ Rafina121º Gary Rovi117¹ 9
21Mar25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36½¸ 2 Msw 3 2¸¡ Piriz F F 121 *.60 Hora Feliz121¸¡ Tap It Win121£ Adesanya121¸£ 6
07Mar25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36¿½ 2 Msw 2 2¶¢ Piriz F F 117 *.40 Soy Talentoso121¶¢ Tap It Win117¾¢ Chiquita Lulu117¶¢ 5
22Feb25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36¼» 2 Msw 1 2¡ Piriz F F 117 3.80 Essenza119¡ Tap It Win117¸ Rivery121¶¢ 7

5
6-1

Compadrita Cat (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 The Leopard - Manzana (ARG) by Bernstein, URU
STATS: Jockey (254-10-18-19) / Trainer (164-11-13-16)

0.00 Own: Motobike
Trn: Juan Pablo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MARIO H. GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $19,704 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $915
Life: 7 1 1 1 $19,704 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $14,123

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22½º :47¹¼ 1:00¶¾ 3 k Alw 10183 6 6¿£ Pereira Y E 121 L 11.30 Atina121¹¡ Queen Blade126¸ Numeraria117¨© 8
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22»¸ :46»½ :59¾º 3 k Stk - MMyAWldmwe - 11k 3 5¾£ Pereira Y E 123 5.40 Queen Blade123¸£ Atina123¶£ Vida Mia123¨µ 5
27Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼½ :45¿¶ 1:05¹^ 3 k Alw 10852 3 2¶£ Pereira Y E 121 7.70 Vida Mia123¶£ Compadrita Cat121¶¢ Sensitive117¸ 5
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23^¶ :47¶¹ 1:17½¹ 3 k Alw 11344 2 3¼ Pereira Y E 121 3.10 Orquidea Blanca117¹ Vida Mia123¹ Compadrita Cat121¨µ 5
01Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22º¹ :46¼¿ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 7 1º Pereira Y E 121 1.50 Compadrita Cat121º Itaca121¶¡ Just Dance121¶ 9
17May25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :23¸¸ :46º¾ 1:05¹¶ 2 k Msw 8 4¿ Pereira Y E 121 4.30 Tengo Un Amor121¼¢ Leopard Beauty121¸£ Alba Maria121¨© 11

6
3-1

Digitalica (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 British Medium - Querubim (BRZ) by Pioneering, URU
STATS: Jockey (588-108-100-81) / Trainer (181-35-31-16)

0.00 Own: La Orden
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 0 2 $15,817 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,600
Life: 6 3 0 2 $15,817 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $7,645

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¶¾ :46¹^ :59ºº 3 k Msw 6 1¶¡ Rodriguez P 126 1.90 Digitalica126¶¡ Gloria Koller126£ Mar Chiquita126£ 10
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22»º :46º¾ 1:05¾¹ 3 k Msw 1 3¸ Rodriguez P 126 1.80 Queen Blade126¶¢ Gloria Koller126£ Digitalica126º 13
23Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07º½ 3 k Msw 2 1º Rodriguez P 123 L 4.00 Digitalica123º Mar Chiquita123£ Jacqueline Glory123¶£ 12
14Aug25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:05¼¾ 3 k Alw 3724 6 1¶¢ Rodriguez P 123 L *.70 Digitalica123¶¢ Alegria Lancaster123¶¢ Hermosa Luna123º 8
12Jun25 eCol(URU) ft 5f :58»¸ 2 k Msw 7 3¸ Fiorito S M 121 1.80 Celestial Countess121¨© Polenta121¸ Digitalica121¨µ 7
18May25 eLpm(URU) my 5f 1:01½º 2 k Msw 5 8¾£ Rodriguez P 121 6.80 Batichica121¸£ Gary Rovi121¨µ India Atorranta121£ 8

7
4-1

Numeraria (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sloane Avenue - Numberless (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, URU
STATS: Jockey (260-21-35-22) / Trainer (235-27-22-24)

0.00 Own: Los Cholitos
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JESUS GABRIEL PRESTES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,853 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,128
2025: 6 1 0 1 $13,992 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $16,624 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $13,488

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22½º :47¹¼ 1:00¶¾ 3 k Alw 10183 9 3»¡ Maciel W 117 31.80 Atina121¹¡ Queen Blade126¸ Numeraria117¨© 8
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¶¼ :47»¶ 1:06½¶ 3 k Alw 10560 5 4¸^ Piriz F F 123 6.50 Sensitive115¾ Toll Totale123¸ Mar Chiquita126¶^ 6
27Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¼¹ :46¶¹ 1:15½¿ 2 k Stk - TrtyTrsOrn - 19k 1 8¸¼¢ Piriz F F 121 39.60 Truco E Flor121¹ Grandinata121»¡ La Atrayente121¼ 8
30Mar25 eMrn(URU) ft p 6f :23¿º :47»º 1:11^» 2 k Stk - EAPons - 16k 1 4¹ Piriz F F 121 5.20 Lonely Night121¶¢ India Atorranta121£ Voice Out121¶ 9
02Mar25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¼¹ :46¶¸ 1:07¸º 2 k Stk - BPIrisarri - 16k 5 4½¢ Piriz F F 121 7.00 Grandinata121» Vida Mia121¶¢ Bella Flores121¶ 5
02Feb25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22½^ :46»¿ 1:00^¹ 2gk Stk - JAmoroso - 14k 3 1 3¸£ -- 2» 3¿ Piriz F F 121 *.80 Grandinata121½ Lonely Night121¸ Numeraria121¼¡ lost ground 5

8
6-1

Tengo Un Amor (BRZ)
B.f.4 Courtier - How Train (BRZ) by Silver Train, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (517-53-55-56) / Trainer (785-111-104-107)

0.00 Own: Hs. San Pedro
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

ERIC ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $9,036 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,986
Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,036 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,399

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 5K :23^^ :46¼½ 1:06¸¼ 3 k Alw 11233 10 5¾¢ Acosta E 123 10.00 Vida Mia123¹ Agostina123¸¢ Toll Totale123¹ 10
15Jun25 eMrn(URU) hy 6f :23¹½ :47¶¿ 1:13½¹ 2 k Stk - DTorterolo - 12k 2 8¶¼¢ Acosta E 121 4.60 La Atrayente121¨µ Can I See121»¡ Agostina121¹ 9
17May25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :23¸¸ :46º¾ 1:05¹¶ 2 k Msw 10 1¼¢ Acosta E 121 6.30 Tengo Un Amor121¼¢ Leopard Beauty121¸£ Alba Maria121¨© 11
27Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46»¼ 1:05º^ 2 k Msw 14 4¼ Acosta E 121 4.20 Agostina121¶£ Hora Feliz123º Orquidea Blanca121¨µ 13
06Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23^º :47½¸ 1:00º¶ 2 k Msw 11 3¼¡ Acosta E 121 18.20 Lady Mine123¹¡ Asombrosa121¹ Tengo Un Amor121¶ 10

9
4-1

Re Coquette (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Remote (GB) - Bouclette Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (147-21-9-16) / Trainer (235-27-22-24)

0.00 Own: Oro Negro
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 1 0 $14,954 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,191
Life: 10 3 1 0 $14,954 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $536

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¹¹ :47¸¶ 1:25»^ 3 k Alw 11178 9 4½£ Piriz J L 119 3.90 Mucha Energia117¨µ Can I See123º Gal Costa Luz119¹¡ 8
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23½^ :47»¼ 1:26^^ 3 k Msw 6 1«¬ Piriz J L 126 1.60 Re Coquette126«¬ Tasty K126»¡ Total Charge123¼ 7
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 6f 1:14½¹ 3 k Msw 12 1»¢ Piriz J L 123 2.80 Re Coquette123»¢ Orbday123¨µ Tango Attack123¡ 11
12Oct25 eRch(URU) ft 6f 1:14¼¸ 3 k Alw 2491 4 1¶º Piriz F F 123 B *.40 Re Coquette123¶º Beatriz121» Milagrosa125¨© 7
14Sep25 eRch(URU) ft 5K 1:08º^ 3 Alw 2490 2 2» Piriz F F 123 B 3.10 Best Moon115» Re Coquette123¨µ Puro Lio123¶£ 9
18May25 eLpm(URU) my 5f 1:02¶¶ 2 k Msw 1 4¹ Piriz J L 121 11.80 Power Queen121¨© Capa Blanca121¸ Reforma Fiscal121¶ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 7
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,318. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Il Bambino (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Ioya Bigtime - Bamba Y Bamba (URU) by Smarty Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (534-90-70-61) / Trainer (134-9-14-13)

0.00 Own: El Ceibo
Trn: Hugo Daniel Navatta (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CACERES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 0 0 $12,611 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $244
Life: 23 2 3 1 $17,542 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º½ :46»¾ 1:06¶» 4g Alw 7243 1 1¨µ Caceres L A 126 B 3.80 Il Bambino126¨µ Ese Guerrero126¨© Super Fast128¶¢ 9
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 7K :23^» :46¹¿ 1:29»¼ 4 Alw 7618 8 9º¹¢ Rodriguez E 126 32.00 Delincuente Z126¶»¡ Rowan123¸ Keylor126¡ 10
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :22¿» :47^¿ 1:17^¿ 4 Alw 7479 7 9¾¢ Rodriguez E 126 54.00 Juliculi128«¬ Sempre Diva128º¡ Flanqueador128¨© 10
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K 1:16¹¸ 4g Alw 7623 11 10¶¸ Rodriguez E 126 65.00 Francis Alvarez128¶¡ Muy Con128¶ El Diente126¡ 11
19Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¸» :45¿º 1:11¹º 4g Alw 7345 12 10½ Ibanez C A 126 64.00 Un Penal123¨µ Ese Guerrero126¶ Kannemann128¶¡ 14
06Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¼¿ :45¹¶ 1:16»^ 4g Alw 7645 10 7»£ Acosta E 126 46.70 Hipotetico128¶¡ Viento En Contra128£ Reflejado126¸¢ 12

2
5-1

Fatal Afleet (BRZ)
B.h.6 Verrazano - Questa Afleet (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (310-29-25-41) / Trainer (157-31-25-22)

0.00 Own: Beatriz Azucena
Trn: Darciano Terres Minetto (0-0-0-0)

EDINSON JAVIER RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,304 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $7,220 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $3,551
Life: 27 4 10 4 $35,072 Distance: 10 3 2 3 $17,424

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¼¶ :46¹» :58¹¹ 5g Alw 6210 6 2¨µ Rodriguez E 126 B 4.60 Rolling Stone126¨µ Fatal Afleet126¶ Temporal Fever123¹ 9
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¼^ :46»¸ :58¾¶ 5g Alw 6188 2 1«¬ Rodriguez E 128 B *2.10 Fatal Afleet128«¬ El Alfonzo128¹¡ Tanita Storm128¶¡ 8
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :23¹¾ :47¼¶ 1:12»¿ 5g Alw 6283 13 11¿ Da Silva J A 128 B *1.50 Tapito128¡ Principito128¡ Golden Prince126£ 15
24Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¹½ :46º» 1:10¸» 5g Alw 6412 3 3º¢ Da Silva J A 128 B 3.00 Madrugada Mia130¹¡ Hanoc128£ Fatal Afleet128¶ 11
09Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22½º :45¿¹ 1:04¿¾ 5g Alw 6410 5 2»¡ Da Silva J A 128 B *.80 Killer Leopard128»¡ Fatal Afleet128¶ Prototipo124¡ 11
12Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23^º :46¼» :58½¿ 5g Alw 6317 3 5 3¹¢ -- 2¶¡ 2¨µ Leal V 128 B *2.00 Squilaci Z126¨µ Fatal Afleet128¶¢ Lado Bonita123¸¡ 8

3
7-2

Venga Al Pie (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Majesticperfection - Ventura (URU) by Honour and Glory, URU
STATS: Jockey (452-41-56-56) / Trainer (165-20-21-19)

0.00 Own: 4 Fantasmas
Trn: Martin Martinez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 1 2 $15,747 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,165
Life: 17 3 4 2 $19,583 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $2,883

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¼^ 1:12^^ 4g Alw 7617 6 3¼¡ De Souza M E 128 B 2.40 Universo117¹¡ Don Milei128¹ Venga Al Pie128¹ 6
06Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¶¹ :47º¾ 1:00^¼ 4g Alw 7264 6 1¨µ De Souza M E 128 B 1.80 Venga Al Pie128¨µ Pluralisto128» Benteke Play119£ 6
07Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º¿ :46»º 1:06¹» 4g Alw 7126 7 2¹ De Souza M E 128 B 3.20 Bien Claro128¹ Venga Al Pie128¨© Llego La Hora128¸¢ 8
10Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¸ :46¼¹ 1:11¶» 4g Alw 7228 7 4º De Souza M E 128 B 6.70 Azulgrana126£ Sempre Diva128£ Ese Guerrero126¸¡ 7
27Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾» :46º¼ 1:04¿¿ 3g Alw 7293 6 3¹¢ De Souza M E 128 B 4.30 Naumann128¹ Barissi126¨µ Venga Al Pie128¸¢ 8
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¸» :45¾½ 1:05»» 4 Msw 12 1£ De Souza M E 128 B *1.20 Venga Al Pie128£ Medvedev128¡ Curioso Fever128¹ 11

4
6-1

Juliculi (BRZ)
B.h.5 Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) - Rainha Judith (BRZ) by Timeo (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (588-108-100-81) / Trainer (181-35-31-16)

0.00 Own: Lucia Y Matias
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 0 1 $13,735 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 1 $13,735 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $427

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¸» :47¼¶ 1:26º¼ 4g Alw 7878 3 7º¡ Rodriguez P 128 L 13.00 Mottola123¡ True Friend128¨© Piedano121¶ 9
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:06¿¾ 4g Alw 7609 4 3¹¢ Rodriguez P 128 B 2.40 Nashua King128¶¢ Reflejado126¸ Juliculi128¨µ 7
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :22¿» :47^¿ 1:17^¿ 4 Alw 7479 6 1«¬ Rodriguez P 128 B 6.10 Juliculi128«¬ Sempre Diva128º¡ Flanqueador128¨© 10
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K 1:16¹¸ 4g Alw 7623 1 7»£ Rodriguez P 128 B 18.70 Francis Alvarez128¶¡ Muy Con128¶ El Diente126¡ 11
31May25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¶¹ :46¹º 1:17^^ 3 Msw 2 1¨µ Fiorito S M 126 L 2.50 Juliculi126¨µ Neubrandenburg126º¡ Mi Pardo126¨µ 10
25May25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾¹ :45¿¼ 1:04¸¸ 3 Msw 4 5¼ Fiorito S M 126 L 5.60 Kannemann126¹¡ Bien Claro126£ A Lo Mestre126¶£ 9

5
3-1

Don Milei (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Meal Night (BRZ) - Alas de Luz (BRZ) by Public Purse, URU
STATS: Jockey (147-21-9-16) / Trainer (6-2-1-0)

0.00 Own: Jugando A Los Ricos
Trn: Leonel Francisco Barrios (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 4 1 0 $15,207 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,438
Life: 9 4 1 1 $15,207 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $4,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¼^ 1:12^^ 4g Alw 7617 3 2¹¡ Calcerrada J 128 1.70 Universo117¹¡ Don Milei128¹ Venga Al Pie128¹ 6
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:04¾½ 4g Alw 7133 8 1¡ Calcerrada J 128 B 9.00 Don Milei128¡ Sempre Diva128¶¢ Llego La Hora128¨µ 10
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 5K :23^½ :46¼¸ 1:07½¹ 4g Msw 6 1¶¢ Calcerrada J 128 2.70 Don Milei128¶¢ Benteke Play128º¡ Colanega128¨© 8
08Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14^¿ 4 Msw 2 1¶¡ Calcerrada J 126 B 2.90 Don Milei126¶¡ Tonerre126¨µ Medio Sonador126¶¢ 7
12Jul25 eCol(URU) ft 5f :58¼½ 4 Msw 6 1¼ Calcerrada J 123 2.70 Don Milei123¼ Lamogados123£ Dinastia Play119¨µ 9
24Apr25 eCol(URU) ft 6K 1:22¾¹ 3 Msw 11 8¶^ Gaier D 123 *1.70 Pampeano123«¬ Fraguado123¶¡ Baby Jane119¨µ 10

6
5-1

El Diente (URU)
Ch.h.5 Teeth of the Dog - Escucheme Una Cosa (URU) by Public Purse, URU
STATS: Jockey (502-52-54-52) / Trainer (47-3-7-3)

0.00 Own: Santiago De Compostela
Trn: Luis Alexis Cabrera (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 0 1 $7,485 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $7,540
Life: 29 2 2 1 $20,499 Distance: 13 0 2 0 $5,984

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¼^ 1:12^^ 4g Alw 7617 2 4¿¡ Ortiz L N 119 B 6.50 Universo117¹¡ Don Milei128¹ Venga Al Pie128¹ 6
06Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46^¹ 1:06^½ 4g Alw 7656 4 6º£ Pereira E 126 B 11.40 Mousse de Chocolat126¡ Caribeno Inc126¨µ Azulgrana126¡ 9
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :22½¾ :47^^ 1:18»½ 4g Alw 7375 7 1¶£ Pereira E 126 B 5.10 El Diente126¶£ Misoja128¨µ Alma de Brujo128¨µ 9
10Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¸ :46¼¹ 1:11¶» 4g Alw 7228 5 6½£ Pereira E 126 B 10.10 Azulgrana126£ Sempre Diva128£ Ese Guerrero126¸¡ 7
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :23¹º :47¶¸ 1:11¿¹ 4 Alw 7266 11 6¿¢ Pereira E 126 5.40 Augur128¨© Viento En Contra128¹¡ Azulgrana126¶ 12
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :22¿» :47^¿ 1:17^¿ 4 Alw 7479 2 6¼¡ Pereira E 126 7.30 Juliculi128«¬ Sempre Diva128º¡ Flanqueador128¨© 10

7
4-1

Fast Jet (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Trinniberg - Hunny (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-0) / Trainer (713-89-96-96)

0.00 Own: Calle Constitucion
Trn: Maria Ximena Marrero (0-0-0-0)

LEONARDO LIBERTINO SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2026: 1 0 0 0 $379 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $7,663
2025: 11 1 1 1 $11,523 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $32,031
Life: 20 4 5 2 $61,648 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $16,788

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22º¹ :45º½ :57½^ 4g Alw 7885 6 5º¡ Moreno C 112 10.90 Maravilloso126£ El Caro132¹ Timbalero119£ 10
06Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46^¹ 1:06^½ 4g Alw 7656 9 4¶¢ Rosas E R 128 2.50 Mousse de Chocolat126¡ Caribeno Inc126¨µ Azulgrana126¡ 9
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 7K :23¸½ :46¾¶ 1:32¶¼ 4g Alw 8300 7 5¶¶ Rosas E R 128 17.10 Sugar Bite126» Arthur Prize128º Versalles126¶¢ 7
07Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¶^ :44»º 1:09¼¸ 3g Hcp 12492 3 7¿¢ Rosas E R 115 10.30 El Caro132¨© Hulkenberg113¡ Trigger Kitten128¶¡ 8
16Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¹¾ :46º¾ 1:05º¸ 4g Alw 8135 3 3¶£ Rosas E R 119 3.40 Muy Discreto121¶ Happy Moments123£ Fast Jet119¸¢ 10
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½» :45¿¿ 1:10¿¶ 4g Alw 8127 4 2»£ Rosas E R 119 11.70 Trigger Kitten123»£ Fast Jet119¸ Papa Charlie119¶¢ 10

8
9-2

Tufao Da Lagoa (BRZ)
B.h.6 Bold Start - Olympic Immensity (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (112-17-13-13) / Trainer (157-31-25-22)

0.00 Own: Por Mis Viejos
Trn: Darciano Terres Minetto (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 128½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $3,776 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 0 $17,467 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $7,925

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:13º¿ 5g Alw 6293 5 1«¬ Leal V 128 B *1.70 Tufao Da Lagoa128«¬ Abuela Maruca130¹¡ Tanita Storm126¨µ 12
13Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¸º :47¾^ 1:11¾» 4g Alw 6673 3 10¿£ Mendez J C 128 B *2.00 Flying Leopard128¨µ Borgen128¶£ Lunatico Ave128¶¢ 10
23Mar25 eMrn(URU) hy 6f :23^^ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¾ 4g Alw 6780 1 6»£ Rodriguez F 128 B *.60 Orion Stars126¸¢ Stay the Course128¨© Lunatico Ave128¨µ 12
11Oct24 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23^¶ :47¶¹ 1:10¸½ 4 Alw 6915 5 1¹¡ Rodriguez F 126 B 3.30 Tufao Da Lagoa126¹¡ Vamos Que Podemos128º Temporal Fever126¶¢ 11
15Sep24 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¾½ :45¿» 1:04¹¾ 4 Alw 6915 2 4»£ Rodriguez F 126 B 2.70 Carmelo Ave128¶£ Flying Leopard128¸¢ Olha O Vaso126¶£ 10
04May24 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :22¿¶ :46º» 1:23¶» 3 Alw 10109 5 6¾ De Souza M E 119 3.60 Milk Shake123«¬ Orion Stars117¶¡ El Principio119º¡ 11

9
8-1

Hindenburg (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Thalasso (BRZ) - Philadelphia (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (307-35-22-29) / Trainer (223-32-21-25)

0.00 Own: La Reina
Trn: Jose Pablo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS S. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 3 $3,518
Life: 11 1 0 3 $3,518 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22º¹ :45º½ :57½^ 4g Alw 7885 1 10¶¾ Mendez C S 117 B 48.10 Maravilloso126£ El Caro132¹ Timbalero119£ 10
06Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46^¹ 1:06^½ 4g Alw 7656 7 7¿¡ Mendez C S 126 B 13.60 Mousse de Chocolat126¡ Caribeno Inc126¨µ Azulgrana126¡ 9
07Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22º» :46¸º 1:10º½ 4g Alw 7512 3 8¸^¢ Mendez C S 126 B 8.70 Delincuente Z126»¡ Timbalero128½¡ Swing Master126¨µ 8
06Jan25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :21¾^ :44¼» :57¿¿ 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 37k 15 11¿¡*Mendez C S 125 173.90 Metido a Bacana132¸¡ Honey Moon120£ Pelagio132¡ ,PL10th 16
24Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:02^^ 3g Stk - AGCPCC - 3k 4 3º¡ Boeira M 123 15.20 Quarter Pound130¸ Meglio Di Lui130¸¡ Hindenburg123½ 4
19Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1m 1:41¶^ 3 Stk - Breno Caldas - 3k 2 6¸¸ Staiti M C 126 16.10 Unico Lo126¾£ D'asti126¹£ Galileu Corunilha126º¢ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

14 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 8
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,156. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Old Rock'n Roller (BRZ)
B.h.6 Alpha - Beatrix (BRZ) by Linngari (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (155-28-17-13) / Trainer (287-48-43-31)

0.00 Own: Vieja Amistad
Trn: Pablo Ricardo Duarte (0-0-0-0)

EVERTON RODRIGUES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $3,698 Off (Dirt): 11 2 4 1 $5,162
Life: 14 2 5 1 $6,431 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $1,943

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K 1:06¼½ 5g Alw 6302 4 11¶¼¢ Moreira F 117 B *1.20 Tomballet128¨© Tanita Storm126¨© Mai Dire Mai126¶ 11
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¸» :46^¸ 1:24^¿ 5g Alw 6437 9 4¹£ Rodrigues E 126 B *1.30 Miloco128¶ Super Seit128¸¡ Candy Inc128¨µ 11
13Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:19¹½ 5g Alw 4204 4 2¨µ Rodrigues E 126 B *.20 California Giant129¨µ Old Rock'n Roller126» Perdidas Totales121¹ 10

2
6-1

Last Good Time (BRZ)
B.h.7 Put It Back - Daffy Girl (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (219-17-18-21) / Trainer (89-10-15-9)

0.00 Own: El Portugues
Trn: Liber Alvaro Mesa (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS URRUZMENDI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $5,018
2025: 4 1 1 1 $6,374 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 3 2 $23,591 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $439

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¸» :46¶» 1:23»¾ 4g Alw 8149 1 6¶¿¡ Urruzmendi L 117 19.10 Apache Cat132¨µ Sugar Bite123¸¡ Contigonoes119¶ 7
18Apr25 eMrn(URU) my 7f :23»¸ :46¿¸ 1:24»º 5g Hcp 5721 5 8º¾¡ Ibanez C A 119 3.90 Superb134¨µ Alcompadre119¹ Maquis113º 8
15Mar25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¿^ :47»» 1:39¶» 5g Alw 6668 8 3» Urruzmendi L 128 *.50 Queluz Pipo128¹¡ Simbad128¶¡ Last Good Time128¶¢ 9

3
5-1

Viggo (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 City Banker (ARG) - Verenice (URU) by Robin des Pins, URU
STATS: Jockey (274-22-25-30) / Trainer (194-20-22-24)

0.00 Own: Apoyo
Trn: Washington Raul Bonacci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $965 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 3 $12,447 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $1,568
Life: 20 3 3 5 $18,937 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿½ :46¾º :59¿» 5g Alw 6186 2 3º¡ Diaz J A 126 B 13.90 El Alfonzo128¸ Golden Prince128¸¡ Viggo126º 9
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :23¹¾ :47¼¶ 1:12»¿ 5g Alw 6283 6 4¶£ Diaz J A 126 B 9.70 Tapito128¡ Principito128¡ Golden Prince126£ 15
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿º :46½¹ :58¿^ 5g Alw 6248 8 3¸£ Diaz J A 126 B 2.90 Pocion Magica126£ Tomballet121¸ Viggo126¨© 10

4
10-1

Olympic Lugano (URU)
Ch.h.8 A Little Warm - Fabi Olimpica (BRZ) by Amigoni (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (614-85-81-96) / Trainer (32-2-2-3)

0.00 Own: La Chiquita
Trn: Matias Vidal (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $4,281
2025: 6 0 1 0 $1,408 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,408
Life: 36 3 6 2 $25,117 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,607

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:13º¿ 5g Alw 6293 2 9¶¸ Lazo H F 121 23.50 Tufao Da Lagoa128«¬ Abuela Maruca130¹¡ Tanita Storm126¨µ 12
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K 1:06¼½ 5g Alw 6302 3 9º£ Lazo H F 121 B 22.30 Tomballet128¨© Tanita Storm126¨© Mai Dire Mai126¶ 11
04Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22½¹ :46½¹ 1:05¸¾ 5g Alw 6284 3 8¸¶£ Pereira Y E 121 B 17.00 Vitoria Fracytrip130¨µ Prototipo121¶ Hanoc128» 8

5
6-1

Abuela Maruca (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Estruendo (URU) - Abuela Pocha (URU) by Capitano Corelli (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (534-90-70-61) / Trainer (161-10-12-16)

0.00 Own: La Ponderosa
Trn: Angel Eliberto Barbosa (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CACERES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 2 0 0 0 $833 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $833
2025: 18 4 2 2 $20,406 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $3,078
Life: 24 5 3 3 $24,231 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft p 6f :22»¾ :45¶¾ 1:09»¼ 3gk Stk - JSerrato - 14k 5 4¶¸¢ Urruzmendi L 132 18.30 Grandinata125º Agostina125¸¢ Gringa Loca132¼ 6
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿½ :46¾º :59¿» 5g Alw 6186 5 5¿¢ Urruzmendi L 130 6.30 El Alfonzo128¸ Golden Prince128¸¡ Viggo126º 9
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:13º¿ 5g Alw 6293 10 2«¬ Caceres L A 130 11.00 Tufao Da Lagoa128«¬ Abuela Maruca130¹¡ Tanita Storm126¨µ 12

6
10-1

Alegriadobatalhao (BRZ)
B.h.7 E Do Sul (BRZ) - Desejada Duda (BRZ) by Gilded Time, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (307-35-22-29) / Trainer (907-60-59-65)

0.00 Own: Viejo Es El Viento
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS S. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 0 $5,667 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $4,477
Life: 23 2 3 0 $10,173 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $4,136

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:13º¿ 5g Alw 6293 8 7»£ Acosta E 119 B 26.20 Tufao Da Lagoa128«¬ Abuela Maruca130¹¡ Tanita Storm126¨µ 12
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22ºº :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 5g Alw 6190 8 11¶»¢ Mendez C S 119 B 42.50 Hanoc119½ El Alfonzo128¸ Tanita Storm128¨µ 15
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¹º :47¹½ 1:13^¶ 5g Alw 6250 3 6¶¸ Mendez C S 119 B 14.00 Viejo Bandido128«¬ Dionisio Del Saba121¸ Tanita Storm128¶¡ 7

7
6-1

Fuita (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Fui Tambem (BRZ) - Esencia (URU) by Ghadeer Flete (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (184-19-21-12) / Trainer (33-4-6-3)

0.00 Own: Las Abuelas
Trn: Eduardo Rocha (0-0-0-0)

JHONATAN RODRIGO MORA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 0 $13,043 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 3 3 $15,452 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $373

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22ºº :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 5g Alw 6190 7 4¿¢ Mora J R 128 B 8.50 Hanoc119½ El Alfonzo128¸ Tanita Storm128¨µ 15
25Aug25 eCol(URU) ft 6K 1:20º¿ 5g Hcp 2625 7 9¶»¢ Rosas E R 117 B 8.90 Nordico Fever128¨µ Fatto d'Amore132º Aureliano119¹¡ 9
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22ºº :46ºº 1:12^¾ 5g Alw 6402 12 4¶^¢ Mora J R 128 B 3.70 Roger128»¡ Alegriadobatalhao119¸£ Killer Leopard128¸ 12

8
20-1

Poppy (URU)
Ch.m.6 Potri Arlequin (URU) - Sub Kriss (URU) by Subordination, URU
STATS: Jockey (342-23-32-37) / Trainer (56-4-4-3)

0.00 Own: La Miseria
Trn: Fernando Lancaster (0-0-0-0)

JULIO N. DE ARRASCAETA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 1 2 $17,360 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $2,350
Life: 37 4 4 8 $27,471 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $5,503

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾» :46¾º 1:13¸» 5g Alw 6025 14 1¡ Arrascaeta J 130 B 15.80 Poppy130¡ Rin Ring128£ Kodiak Wells119¸ 16
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¸º :47^º 1:12¿½ 5g Alw 6111 1 2¹¡ Arrascaeta J 130 B 31.60 Vandaliko123¹¡ Poppy130¡ Due Lune130£ 13
13Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22½^ :46¼½ :59¸º 5g Alw 6024 9 5¹£ Baz S 123 B 11.20 Bettino Vt128£ Due Lune130£ Genovesa117¨© 10

9
6-1

Blue Trick (URU)
Ch.h.6 The Leopard - Magic Blue (URU) by Smarty Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (147-21-9-16) / Trainer (235-27-22-24)

0.00 Own: Oro Negro
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $445 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 1 3 1 $12,245 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $1,163
Life: 42 3 5 4 $29,485 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $6,613

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿½ :46¾º :59¿» 5g Alw 6186 7 4¾¡ Piriz J L 128 B 13.50 El Alfonzo128¸ Golden Prince128¸¡ Viggo126º 9
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¹ :46¾¸ 1:13º¿ 5g Alw 6293 9 5» Piriz J L 128 B 8.60 Tufao Da Lagoa128«¬ Abuela Maruca130¹¡ Tanita Storm126¨µ 12
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K 1:06¼½ 5g Alw 6302 1 7¹£ Piriz J L 128 B 31.00 Tomballet128¨© Tanita Storm126¨© Mai Dire Mai126¶ 11

10
3-1

Loose Lips (BRZ)
B.h.7 Drosselmeyer - By Gone (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (7-0-1-0) / Trainer (165-20-21-19)

0.00 Own: X. V.
Trn: Martin Martinez (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL MANUEL IBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,484
2025: 7 0 1 1 $3,409 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $11,343
Life: 23 3 4 4 $27,817 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,669

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:33º^ 5g Alw 6763 1 3»¢ Caceres L A 126 B *1.10 Quinta Emenda128» Lentille121¨µ Loose Lips126¨µ 10
14Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:26¸¾ 5g Alw 4163 4 4» Ibanez A M 119 B 3.50 Huaiquil127¹ Imponente L136¶¢ El Chanta129£ 8
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14¶¿ 5g Alw 4131 7 8¾¢ Ibanez A M 119 B *1.20 Hadji Do Jaguarete126¨© Olha O Vaso119¸¡ Que Guapo131£ 11

11
8-1

Kodiak Dancer (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Kodiak Kowboy - Shining Slam (URU) by Grand Slam, URU
STATS: Jockey (208-13-20-12) / Trainer (46-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Los Gomez
Trn: Victor Tomas Tabarez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $379
2025: 16 0 0 0 $636 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $8,884
Life: 37 2 2 5 $32,337 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $10,796

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¸» :46º¹ 1:38»¶ 4g Alw 9651 5 6¾¢ Davila M R 115 32.20 Pagliuca121º Strongrafia121¶£ Picho Viejo119¸ 9
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:33º^ 5g Alw 6763 6 5»¡ Davila M R 126 50.00 Quinta Emenda128» Lentille121¨µ Loose Lips126¨µ 10
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22ºº :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 5g Alw 6190 9 10¶¹£ Davila M R 126 B 31.50 Hanoc119½ El Alfonzo128¸ Tanita Storm128¨µ 15

12
10-1

Principito (URU)
Ch.h.6 Brujo de Olleros (BRZ) - Prova Final (BRZ) by Ghadeer (FR), URU
STATS: Jockey (112-17-13-13) / Trainer (116-6-7-15)

0.00 Own: La Picada
Trn: Luis Alberto Rivero (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 128½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $234 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 2 $10,702 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $6,177
Life: 35 4 6 2 $26,783 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $7,568

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:25¹¿ 5g Alw 3907 6 4½£ Moreno C 122 B 3.30 Hadji Do Jaguarete132¹¡ El Bebote119¶¡ Imponente L136¸£ 8
20Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14¶¿ 5g Alw 4128 5 3¸¢ Moreno C 120 B *1.80 Que Guapo131¶ Mercedita121¶¢ Principito120£ 11
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:19¸½ 5g Alw 4227 5 4¶¡ Caceres L A 129 B *1.30 No Kodiak121¨µ Quem Sabe129¨µ El Bebote119¶ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,800. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Twin Empire 62 (L)
B.f.4 Classic Empire - Paris Sunset by Kitten's Joy, KY
Green, Black "PHF" on Gold Emblem, Green Ball on Gold Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: James Thares
Trn: David VanWinkle (30-3-8-5)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,975 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $15,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,975
Life: 7 2 1 2 $43,088 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $335

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,310
04Jan26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¼ :46¹^ 1:12^» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 59 52-77 7 5 8¹£ 5¶£ 4¸ 3¶¢ Leon S 118 L 5.00 Glorious Lady120¶ Motown Omi118¨µ Twin Empire118¸ 2-3p, btw turn, 6p str 8
03Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¼¿ :45¿¿ 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 60 63-61 6 2 2¡ 3¸ 4¿ 5¶½£ Quinonez A 118 L 55.60 Poiema120¼¡ U Lite Up My Life120¶£ Dancing Magic118½ stalked 4p btwn, tired 7
03Sep25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ :21¿¿ :45¼¾ 1:13¶½ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 84-62 5 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¨µ Roman C 119 L 7.80 Twin Empire119¨µ Mary B's Legacy121¡ Miwoman123£ 3wbid, surged late 6
26Jul25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ :22^º :44¼» 1:10¿^ 3gk Alw 23500cnd 51-51 3 7 6¹¡ 5º 6¾ 5¶º Roman C 119 L 15.90 Sweet Music119º£ Gottotry Mischief119«¬ Miwoman124¸¢ wbumped brk,never fired 7
24Aug24 Cby5 ft 5Kº^ :22º¿ :46¾¶ 1:06½¹ 2 k Msw 29000 66-68 3 5 3¨µ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Quinonez A 121 3.60 Twin Empire121¹¢ Gimme Mo Money122º Casually Classy118¨© prsd pc,2p,kick clear 11
04Aug24 Cby3 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¿ :47¾¸ 1:07¹¼ 2 k Msw 29000 43-63 2 5 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ Quinonez A 119 3.40 Thunder Kin118¶ Twin Empire119¹ Ruby's Posse122¾ track,2p,duel,caught 6
14Jul24 Cby1 ft 4K»^ :22¼¼ :46¿¸ :53^½ 2 Msw 29000 47-34 4 7 7¼ -- 4½ 3¶^£ Quinonez A 122 7.30 R N R Audible122¶ Big Kitty118¿£ Twin Empire122¶¢ svd gnd,improved 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 13/25 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 12/27 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 11/75

2
9-5 White

Sunset Harbour 64 (L)
Ch.f.4 American Freedom - Sulis by Maria's Mon, KY
Royal Blue, Tan Sash, Tan Seams on Sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Michele Sargent and Lawrence E. Sargent
Trn: Carlos A. David (6-1-2-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $57,650 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,200
Life: 6 2 1 0 $57,650 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $26,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11¼½ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 71 87-44 6 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 8¶^ 9¸¿¡ Maragh R 120 fL 12.50 Plagne Champagne123¹ Magical Trick123¶£ Heaven's Promise120¶£ pressed 2wd, faltered 9
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71 72-45 2 7 7¸¡ 8¹£ 9¶¸ 9¸¶ Maragh R 120 fL 23.70 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ trck inside,tired 9
24Oct25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22»¶ :45º¿ 1:24»¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd-c 68 88-77 7 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Husbands M J 120 L *1.60 Sunset Harbour120¨µ Violence and Peace120¾ Calling the Shots120£ made pace,held off foe 9

Claimed by Sargent, Michele and Sargent, Lawrence E. from Villa Rosa Farm, Inc. and Kimel, Michael for $25,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
20Sep25 GP5 my 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¹» 1:17^½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79-74 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¾¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 3.60 R Morning Brew118¹¡ Reliable Lady122¶¡ Gridlock122¹¡ led,caught1/4,tired 6
11Jul25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¼¶ :45»¾ 1:10»¸ 3gk Msw 56000 48-69 2 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Maragh R 119 L 4.50 Sunset Harbour119º¢ Bon Vivant119¸¡ Secret Revenge124£ duel ins,drew away 8
14Jun25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¾» :45¼¼ 1:24¹¼ 3gk Msw 56000 55-62 4 2 2¸ 2¡ 3¡ 2»¡ Vasquez W 118 L 2.00 Bee a Queen118»¡ Sunset Harbour118¨µ Whirlawar118¶£ stalk 2-3w,held for 2d 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 21/57 28 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 9/21 16 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 4/14

3
8-1 Blue

Wildcat Minny 66 (L)
B.f.4 Wildcat Red - Minny O'Prado by O'Prado Again, MN
Green, Black "MHC", Multi-Colored Sash

64 $16,000 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (34-1-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (75-4-8-8) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $198 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 2 $45,913 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,536
Life: 15 2 5 3 $85,823 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $9,173
04Jan26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¼ :46¹^ 1:12^» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 65 70-64 4 2 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¹ 5½ Quinonez A 119 L 14.40 Glorious Lady120¶ Motown Omi118¨µ Twin Empire118¸ 4-3p,bid btwn5/16,wknd 8
05Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 64 90-64 2 4 2«¬ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3½ Quinonez A 119 L 7.10 Betsylicious121º¡ Glorious Lady121¸¡ Wildcat Minny119¶ bmps,ins,re-edg shw1/8 7
18Sep25 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :22¾¸ :46»¶ 1:11¼¹ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 42-70 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1½¢ Quinonez A 119 L *1.00 Wildcat Minny119½¢ Holy Image123¨µ Bl Forty119º£ drew off,steady urging 6
24Aug25 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :22¾¿ :46¹¿ 1:13¸^ 3gklAlw 29000nw1/x 60-70 4 2 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¨µ Quinonez A 119 L *1.10 Pepper N Mint119¨µ Wildcat Minny119¶¢ Holy Image124¹ vied, back, rally 7
09Aug25 Cby4 gd 1ÇÀ ½» :47»¼ 1:13^½ 1:45¸^ 3 klStk - MinnOaks - 75k 83-60 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¹ 3½ 3¿¡ Quinonez A 122 3.60 Carson Bay122»¡ Vintage Port122º Wildcat Minny122¶¶¡ inside, leveled off 6
12Jul25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ :22^¹ :45¼º 1:12¸¼ 3 klAlw 35000 69-65 5 3 4¸£ 4¹¢ 3¹¡ 3»* Quinonez A 122 L 10.70 Flatter Me Baby122¶¢ Carson Bay122¹£ Wildcat Minny122¹£ wchecked,in tight 5/8,PL2nd 8
25May25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :22º½ :46»» 1:06¾¿ 3gklAlw 29000nw1/x 67-50 5 3 5¶¢ 5º¡ 6¿ 6¿ Quinonez A 119 L *1.80 Mary B's Legacy120º Flatter Me Baby119£ Pearl Button124¶¢ early speed, fell back 10
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 18/43 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 13/32

4
2-1 Yellow

Mi Bella Genio 63 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Playa Blanca by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Purple Framed "YPB", Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

64 $16,000 Own: YPB Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (58-19-8-5)

JOSE A. BATISTA (61-6-9-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,185 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $26,225 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,185
Life: 8 2 0 1 $28,010 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,550

Track: 3 1 0 1 $14,660
04Jan26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¼ :46¹^ 1:12^» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 67 70-73 3 8 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ 4¹¢ Camacho S 122 L 2.80 Glorious Lady120¶ Motown Omi118¨µ Twin Empire118¸ bid ins5/16,flatten1/8 8
20Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22¿½ :45¿º 1:24¼¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60 52-76 1 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 1¹¡ Camacho S 118 L 3.20 Mi Bella Genio118¹¡ Park Avenue Betty120¶ Madam Mitole118¨µ ins,4w upr,rally,clear 8
03Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f»» :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60 44-56 4 7 4¹ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º£ Marin S 118 L *1.30 Soundtrack120º¡ Gold Stamp118¨µ Mi Bella Genio118¹¢ brshd st,4p,bid,outkck 7
18Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46½º 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 69-67 8 6 3¨µ 2¡ 2¹ 4¹¡ Camacho S 119 L 5.20 Rose Gold Candy119¶¡ Country Economics122«¬ Runsweetly122¸ 4-3p, bid turn, evenly 8
01Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¶½ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 25000 (30-25)cnd 58-65 6 4 3¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 5¼¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 L 20.20 Obliging118¸¡ Don't Fool With Me117¡ Tower Twenty Two117¶ 3w trip, bid, weakened 6
07Aug25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¸¹ :45»^ 1:11¶¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 66-26 1 5 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 6¶½¡ Ordonez R R 120 L *.80 Kashmir Witch120º¡ Ecliptical Gina120¨µ Honey Fun123¹¢ prompted rail,retreat 6
05Jul25 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46^¶ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 70-67 3 6 1¶ 1º 1¿ 1¶¹£ Camacho S 119 L *1.10 Mi Bella Genio119¶¹£ Vivid Artiste123¸¡ My Lady Bae117¸ drew off, handily 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 14/57 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 46/55

5
8-1 Green

Soundtrack 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Union Rags - Party Goer by Giant's Causeway, KY
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

66 $16,000 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (17-3-3-1)

WESLEY HO (55-4-9-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,444
2025: 9 2 3 1 $37,827 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,520
Life: 15 2 7 2 $68,767 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 8 2 3 1 $43,660
03Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f»» :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 67 54-67 7 1 2¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1º¡ Ho W 120 fL 2.80 Soundtrack120º¡ Gold Stamp118¨µ Mi Bella Genio118¹¢ 3pbtw,4w1/4,bid,cleard 7
22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 63 70-67 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Ho W 120 fL 8.90 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸ up close ins-3p,ran on 11
07Aug25 Cby7 fm p¹^ 5f¹^ :21¼¶ :44»½ :56½½ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 61-66 6 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5º£ 7º£ Santiago V 122 fL 5.10 Factor That122¶£ Smarty Be Good122¶ Tactical Express127£ failed to menace 9
04Jul25 Cby7 fm p¸^ 7K¾^ :23¸¸ :46¼¾ 1:30¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 45-76 8 6 6¿¡ 6½ 4¹ 3¸¡ Santiago V 122 fL 17.60 Rose View122¸¡ Qurbaan D Oro118¨© Soundtrack122¹¢ swung 5w,gain,mssd 2nd 8
15Jun25 Cby5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¸ :45¸¿ 1:05½¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 48-70 3 5 5º 4¾ 3º¡ 2º Santiago V 122 fL 7.00 Sending122º Soundtrack122»¡ Honorable Mischief122¨µ steady close, no match 6
31May25 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :22¹¾ :45¼¾ 1:11¼¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 70-64 4 3 4¶¢ 5º£ 6¿ 6¶¶¢ Gallardo E 122 fL 8.60 Valhalla Vixen122¶¢ Chaparrita124º Blueberry Eyes124¸¢ speed to turn,gave way 6
30Apr25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :22»¼ :46¶¸ 1:05º¿ 3gk Mcl 16000 52-71 5 9 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 1¸¡ Hess S 125 fL *1.10 Soundtrack125¸¡ Mamas Lullabye125¸¢ Curling Rose125¸¢ 4-w turn,6-7w upr,drvg 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 55/73 9 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 2/11 15 Nov 25 Mbf 3F ft :37.1b 1/1

6
20-1 Black

St Bernadette 52 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Sweet Arithmetic by Algorithms, KY
Black, Black "MPE" on Yellow Diamond

58 $16,000 Own: Arnaldo Monge
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (2-0-0-1)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (66-3-8-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2025: 11 2 0 0 $24,952 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 0 $24,952 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $642

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¾ :46½º 1:12½¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 58 53-63 1 6 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¶^ 7¼£ Pagan M Y 114½ bL 12.70 Cant Fake the Hate123¨µ Legacy Trail123«¬ Ava's Storm123¸¢ played no factor 8
15Oct25 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :23^¶ :46¿¹ 1:06¼½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 57 63-72 3 2 1«¬ 1º 1¼ 1»£ Pagan M Y 111½ bL *.70 St Bernadette111»£ Portia's Hope123¶¢ Super Engreida118½¢ shook clear, driving, 5
01Oct25 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¼º :47^¹ 1:07¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 53 74-47 7 4 4¶£ 2¶ 3¸ 4»¢ Pagan M Y 111½ bL *.80 Great Moon123£ Grand Golden Road118¶ Liar for Hire123¹¡ weakened 7
27Aug25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :45¼¼ 1:10¹¾ 1:35»¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 104-32 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 10¶¼ 10¸¿¡ Gomez A 116 bL 7.80 As Lucky123»¢ Dorotea Dream116«¬ C C's Heart120¶¢ pressed pace, wore out 10
14Aug25 Ind7 ft u 1Bº» :46¿» 1:12^^ 1:45½¾ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 93-30 6 3¡ 3¡ 5»¡ 6¶» 6¸¾ Elliott J 118 bL 14.40 Lady Lala122º Morgan's Bluff122£ Sweet Star118¸¢ vied4p,gave way5/16 6
13Jul25 Elp8 ft 7f¼» :22¶¼ :44½¶ 1:22^¼ 3 k Alw 102000nw2/L 72-48 6 1 4¶¢ 6¹¢ 6¾£ 6¸º Murrill M 120 bL 52.37 Reputation120¶¡ Foie Gras120¶¡ Dare to Fly120¹¡ through after a half 6
24Jun25 Ind5 ft 5K¹^ :21¾º :44¿º 1:04¸¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 38-73 5 3 7¾ 7¾ 7½£ 6»£ Achard A 119 bL 58.70 Viral Plane Lady119¶¡ Anejo Decision121¨µ Sweet Scorecard119¡ 5path,mild late bid 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :48.1b 1/5 a3 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/6 a20 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :48.1b 1/5

7
20-1Orange

Early Delivery 62 (L)
B.f.4 Cupid - Albea Star by A. P. Warrior, KY
Aqua, Red Palm Tree, Red Stripes on Sleeves

58 $16,000 Own: Palm Beach Racing V, LLC
Trn: Rachel Lynn Lopez Olmeda (12-0-0-1)

JOSE A. LEON (15-0-0-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 1 $34,025 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $16,980
Life: 16 2 2 2 $52,175 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $175

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,275
04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 61 90-66 6 4¹ 5» 4½ 4¾ 3¶¸ Leon J A 118 bfL 37.60 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£ off pace5-3p,along shw 8
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 60 34-46 5 5 7º 7½¡ 9¼£ 8¶º¡ Serpa A 118 bfL 4.30 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬wbmp brk,2p,empty 10
12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22»¾ :45»º 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 46-65 2 7 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¡ Serpa A 118 bfL 5.90 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ ins,2p3/16,no threat 9
19Nov25 Tam2 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¶ :45¿¼ 1:18»¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 75-68 2 5 4¸¢ 5» 5¸ 6¹£ Aranguren J 108¶ b̂fL 9.40 La Gata Salvaje118¨µ Lizzie Baby118¶£ Shoopthereitis120¨µ whustled2p-ins, stdy1/8 10
31Oct25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:11ºº 3gk Clm 8000cnd 59 45-52 6 2 7»¡ 9½£ 8¿ 6¶¹ Rios J M 120 bfL 8.40 Brenna113¸¡ Slew Diva120¸¢ La Gata Salvaje120¶ 3-4w,by tired foes 9
17Oct25 GP7 ft 1m :46¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:39º» 3gk Clm 8000cnd 61 43-49 6 6¹ 8¼ 6¼ 3º¡ 2» Rios J M 120 bL 9.40 Charlie's Beauty120» Early Delivery120¶ La Gata Salvaje113¸¢ coaxed 3w,gained 2nd 9
19Sep25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¸¸ :45½¹ 1:11^¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 50-63 7 2 5º¡ 5»¢ 5º¡ 3½¡ Rios J M 120 bfL 13.10 Neom City118º¢ Fully Entitled123¹¢ Early Delivery120¹¢ chased 4w,kept on 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 14/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sunset Harbour will race with Blinkers On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Jen d'Oro 53 (L1)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Jennemily by Strong Mandate, MD
White, Red Star Emblem, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

44 $25,000 Own: America's Thoroughbred Investors
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (20-5-3-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (99-16-18-15) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $19,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $19,090 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,520

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
31Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :23^¸ :46¾¼ 1:25»¹ 2 k Msw 55000 57 57-26 4 4 3¶ 4¸¢ 7¶^ 8¸¸ Marquez C 119 bf 31.10 Permian Basin119¸¡ Sammytrinadamo119¹¢ My Angel Marie119¸¡ prompted,5p turn,wknd 8
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 56 74-50 3 4 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^¡ Marquez C 119 bf 33.10 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨µ ins pair,faded 3/16 11
15Sep25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22½½ :46º¿ 1:11º½ 2 k Msw 36000 71-48 7 7 5¸£ 4» 4½¡ 2¶¸¢ Morales P 120 b 2.50 Sister Hustle120¶¸¢ Jen d'Oro120¡ Red Lite District120«¬ steady rally for place 8
25Aug25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22»» :46º¶ 1:05¶¸ 2 k Msw 30000 63-56 3 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ 3º Morales P 120 b *1.50 Miss Thalia120¹¢ Intimate120£ Jen d'Oro120¡ rail rally,good effort 7
06Aug25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¸º :45»¸ 1:03¾¶ 2 k Msw 30000 62-63 1 4 3¹ 3¹ 2º 2»¡ Morales P 120 b *2.10 Blazing Brat120»¡ Jen d'Oro120»¢ Lake Vibes120¹¢ stalk,good close,2d br 7
27Jun25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23½¸ :47»¹ 1:05¾¿ 2 klMsw 45000 29-16 2 3 4¹¡ 4½ 4¶» 4¸» Rodriguez J 120 b 1.30 Dazzling Dame120»£ Tacit Value120¼¢ Barbados Bulldog120¶¹ wstp slw,frce in,3w,wkn 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 25/60 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/26 a21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/43

2
15-1 White

Ivey My Love 35 (L1)
B.f.3 Tacitus - Tiz My Love by Tiz Wonderful, NY
Green and White Stripes, Green "S" on Yellow Yoke, White Hoops on Green Sleeves

31 $25,000 Own: Ranieri M. Dossantos
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (48-4-5-6)

ADEMAR SANTOS (86-7-12-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,080
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23º¹ :47¹¹ 1:28»¹ 2 k Msw 70000 37 73-43 7 2 2¡ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 9¶¼¡ Leon J A 120 bf 104.40 R Slew of Cash120¶¢ Birch Run120¹ Mi Amada120£ close up 2-3w,faded 9
27Sep25 GP11 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :49º¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 42 29-18 1 9½ 9½¡ 9¿¢ 9¶¿ 9¹º¢ Leon J A 120 bf 77.90 Bert's Knoty Girl115¨µ Spicy Princess120º Birch Run120«¬wkeen,chckd 1T,no bid 9
14Sep25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¾ 1:19»» 2 k Mcl 25000 62-35 8 6 7º 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶¹¡ Leon J A 120 bf 69.70 Sweet Agenda120º Lady Lullaby120» My Girl Nina120¶¡ wawk st,5w,no rally 9
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 2-25 4 12 12¶¹ 12¶» 11¶¹ 9¶¹ Leon J A 120 bf 82.00 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨µ Copper Creole113¶¢woff slow,by tired foes 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Eql 3F ft :39.1b 1/1

3
9-2 Blue

Country Embrace 42 (L)
Ch.f.3 Country House - Feisty Embrace by Brethren, IN
Black, Lime Stars, Lime Hoops on Sleeves

42 $25,000 Own: Matalona Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (59-10-9-6)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (78-6-12-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,530
07Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¾» :45¿¼ 1:24»¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 37 66-40 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 5¶¾¡ Gallardo A A 119 bL 10.00 Questnbled'cisions119»£ Runtown119¸£ Our Lady Donna D119£ vied 3-2p,gave way str 8
22Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :48¿º 1:13¿¿ 1:38¾º 2 k Mcl 32000 40 62-70 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4»£ Gallardo A A 119 b 10.60 Greatest119¸¢ Mappy119¶£ Hot Cocoa119¶£ 2p-ins,led3/8,yield1/8 10
15Oct25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49»¿ 1:16¸¼ 1:43^¾ 2 k Msw 45000 32 50-18 7 1¶¡ 1«¬ 7¹¢ 8»£ 10¸º£ Torrealba J 118 b 16.50 Hidden Rose118¸¢ Tortuga Coast118¨µ Tiz Awesome118» pace, vied, retreat 10
18Sep25 Del3 sf p¾ 7K¶^ :21¿¾ :46^º 1:31¾½ 2 k Msw 45000 73-44 10 10 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7½£ 6¿£ Leon S 118 16.10 Go Mischievous118¨µ Kinda Clever118¡ Candy Moonshine118½¡ wstdy1st turn,3p,no bid 10
03Aug25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¾½ :47^¸ :59½» 2 k Msw 52675 62-37 8 8 7º¢ 7º£ 7¶¸ 8¶¹ Leon S 117 *2.50 Neon Sunset117¸¢ Critical Magic117¸¢ Better With Vino118¹¡ off rail, outrun 8
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 6/35 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 9/107 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 42/75

4
6-1 Yellow

Rules for Three (L1)
B.f.3 Three Rules - Primela (FR) by Orpen, FL
Blue, Yellow Cross

62 $25,000 Own: A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (13-0-3-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (79-8-5-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
12Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :23¶º :46¿¸ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 39-62 2 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ Ferrer J C 119 b 10.60 Mucho Macho Lady119£ Modern Miss119¡ Norwegian Wood119«¬ chased 2p-ins,miss shw 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 38/73 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 25/37 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 9/45 8 Nov 25 Mwt 4F gd :52.0b 9/11

5
20-1 Green

By My Dreams 29 (L1)
B.f.3 By My Standards - Magic Lamp by Super Saver, KY
Green, White Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

23 $25,000 Own: Aco Line Stables, LLC and Rushbless Crest, Inc.
Trn: Pedro Garcia, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

UBARDO CASIQUE (44-4-3-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,316 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,316 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¾ :46¶^ 1:04¼¾ 2 k Mcl 17500 25 40-35 8 6 8º¡ 8¼ 9¿¡ 9¶¹£ Lugo C D 120 b 71.70 Frosty Belle120º¢ Velvet Rage120¶¡ Ez Azul120¡ wide trip, no threat 9
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 25 22-19 8 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¡ Urdaneta J J 120 6.50 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ chased 3-4w,tired str 8
03Aug25 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22¿¾ :47¸½ 1:26½¾ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 57--- 8 5 5¶¢ 8º¢ 8¶½ 8º¹ PadronBarcenas J 119 b 41.81 Riekes119¶ Don'tmindifido119¼¢ Authentic Angel119¸ chased 5p, done early 8
04Jul25 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¸ :47¹» 1:07¾¾ 2 k Msw 14000 53-30 5 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ Villarreal O 114» b 5.20 Tale of Lady Maria119¨© The Little Sultana119¹¡ By My Dreams114¸£ 3wd, weakened 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 WM 4F ft :51.2b 1/1 8 Nov 25 WM 4F ft :51.4b 6/6

6
20-1 Black

Givemeacookie 29 (L1)
B.f.3 Higher Power - Sky Cam by Sky Mesa, MN
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

17 $25,000 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (17-3-3-1)

SARA HESS (86-5-3-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ :21¾¹ :45¾¸ 1:11½¿ 2 klStk - NthLtsDebB - 75k 31-22 5 9 9¾£ 10¶^ 8¶¶ 8¸º Williams B J 115 bf 78.70 Summer Winner120£ Incredulous120º Flatter Me Billy120º¢ passed weaker 11
13Aug25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :46¸¾ 1:06¼¼ 2 klMsw 28000 20-30 8 9 9¾ 9¾ 9»£ 8¶¶¢ Williams B J 118 f 38.90 Flatter Me Billy120¡ Nancy's Shawl119«¬ Hay Y'all119¹¡ slow start, no threat 10
10Jul25 Cby4 ft 4K»^ :23¸¸ :46¶¾ :52¸½ 2 lMsw 28000 49--- 3 7 6»¡ -- 6¶^ 5¸¸¡ Williams B J 115 8.30 Summer Winner118¸ How Bout That Curt118» Flatter Me Billy120¶¶¢ passed tiring rival 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/7

7
10-1Orange

Precious Sight (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Always Dreaming - Largesse by Sightseeing, KY
Blue, Red "MRP" and Green Emblem on White Star, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

49 $25,000 Own: Mi Patria Racing
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (8-1-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5K»^ :22¹¸ :46¸¶ 1:05¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 ---49 6 8 9¶¼ 9¶» 9¶¹ 8½¢ Meneses M 119 bL 25.40 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ wbump chk st,3p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38bg 10/11 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.2bg 10/11 25 Dec 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03b 1/1 5 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 2/13

8
6-5 Pink

Cajun Hottie Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Flora Fantasy by Cowtown Cat, FL
Orange, White "GJ" and Sash, White Hoops on Sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: Grantland J. Johnson
Trn: Benny R. Feliciano (18-2-2-2)

RICARDO FELICIANO (23-3-3-1) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,300
16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5K»^ :22¹¸ :46¸¶ 1:05¾º 3 k Mcl 16000-c 68-63 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Golibrzuch S 121 L *1.40 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨µ Critical Magic112¶ cut corner, edged plc 10

Claimed by Johnson Grantland J. from Shadybrook Farm, Inc. for $16,000, Yates Michael - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37b 2/16 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 6/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cajun Hottie will race with Blinkers On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $32,500 for non-FL Breds)

The Don Falatek Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 24
Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $75,000 (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Leftnateawalkin 65 Ã (L1)
Ch.g.3 Curlin's Honor - Tharos by Kantharos, FL
Black, Silver "BAD" Emblem

66 $75,000 Own: Cassondra Weaver
Trn: Scooter Davis (15-3-2-2)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-4-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $35,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $35,350 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $31,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45½º 1:10º^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 61 88-66 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹£ Montanez R 122 4.50 Carnival Rock120¹£ Leftnateawalkin122«¬ Mr Randy120¸£ battled,outkick,game 5
19Sep25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¶ :45¾½ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 40000 90-78 8 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ Montanez R 120 3.80 Leftnateawalkin120¡ Squad Goals120½ Boss' Deed120º¡ away alert,pace,drvng 8
13Aug25 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :21¿½ :45½¶ 1:04º» 2 Msw 30000 78-59 3 4 4¸ 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¢ Montanez R 120 2.20 Go Simple120¶¢ Inmate120¶ Leftnateawalkin120¶£ stalk,bid,not enough 9
07Jul25 Pid5 ft o 5fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ :58½¿ 2 Msw 30000 63-40 1 5 3¡ 3¡ 5¹£ 5¾£ Montanez R 120 2.90 Live Stream120¸¢ Go Simple120¼¢ Duck Hunter120«¬ bid bween,backed out 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02bg 3/6 10 Dec 25 Oec 4F gd :50b 1/2 22 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51.2b 9/11

2
5-2 White

Super Kick 57 (L1)
B.c.3 Mitole - Awesome Omi by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

64 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (11-0-1-1)

JESUS L. CASTANON (44-2-3-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $438
2025: 4 1 0 1 $80,758 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $80,758 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $80,320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
06Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 61 99-60 3 4 1¸ 2¶ 4½ 5¶¿¢ Castanon J L 122 b 6.40 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ ins wnnr,no mtch,faded 6
25Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :21¿¸ :45¾¹ 1:11¶½ 2 Stk - BowmnMllB - 250k 47 104-45 4 3 3¶ 4¹¡ 3¶^ 3¸¸¢ Saez L 118 b 6.37 Gallivant118¼ Spun D M C118¶¼¢ Super Kick118¹¢ press 3w,6p1/4,tired 4
18Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:10¹¿ 2 ½Msw 92000 108-92 6 4 1¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ 1»£ Rodriguez W A 119 b 6.03 Super Kick119»£ Chayton119¨µ Project Ace119¸ ins,clear,wrap up late 12
21Jul25 Elp2 gd p¸^ 5K¶¹¹ :21¿¸ :45¿¸ 1:05¶¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 113-50 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶£ 7¾ Rodriguez W A 119 4.70 Easy Wind119«¬ Gnome119º£ Props119¶£ duel ins pair,faded1/8 8
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/11 a31 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/5 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/61

3
6-1 Blue

Go Simple 65 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Knicks Go - Simple Story by Take Charge Indy, KY
Gold, Black Chevron, Gold Diamonds on Black Sleeves

60 $75,000 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (20-5-3-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (99-16-18-15) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $29,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $29,950 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,950

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
06Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 64 76-53 4 1 3¹¡ 4º 6¿¡ 6¸¸£ Gil C 122 f 25.50 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ track 2w,5p upr,tired 6
09Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¼ :45¾^ 1:10¹^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 97-63 1 3 1«¬ 3¶ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Stokes J 122 7.10 Mo Dodgy120£ Expresso Bay122¡ Jes See Me122¶¢ pace,overtaken,ranon 5
13Aug25 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :21¿½ :45½¶ 1:04º» 2 Msw 30000 91-65 8 1 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Stokes J 120 *2.20 Go Simple120¶¢ Inmate120¶ Leftnateawalkin120¶£ press,clear,held well 9
07Jul25 Pid5 ft o 5fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ :58½¿ 2 Msw 30000 65-57 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Morales P 120 5.40 Live Stream120¸¢ Go Simple120¼¢ Duck Hunter120«¬ rebid,outfin,gamely 7
03Jun25 Pid1 ft o 4Kº^ :21¾¾ :45¾º :52¸^ 2 Msw 30000 60-52 2 2 3»¡ -- 3»¡ 3¾¡ Morales P 120 13.30 Fistfulofmoney120¶£ Shez Twisted119¼£ Go Simple120¸£ all in turn,no match 4
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/93 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 9/37 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 7/26 a21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/43

4
15-1 Yellow

Teddy Bear 67 Ã (L)
Ch.g.3 Bucchero - Nacho Polo by A.P. Indy, FL
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves

61 $75,000 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (20-5-4-3)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (18-0-1-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 6 1 2 0 $30,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 7 1 2 0 $30,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,880
14Jan26 Tam3 fm p 1B½^ :46¾¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:42»^ 3 SOC 32000/32000 66 86-63 8 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6½ 7¶¶¡ Marin S 118 bL 7.60 Vino Solo122¶ Knick's Honor120¶¢ Distinct118¹¢ track 2p, weaken lane 8
06Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f¼^ :22½¾ :46¸^ 1:24¾¶ 2 Mcl 16000 67 61-67 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼ Marin S 119 b *1.30 Teddy Bear119¼ Moral Power119¨µ Alexander K119¶¡ ins,cleard 1/4,left ld 11
08Nov25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹½ :45¹^ 1:25¿¼ 2 lMsw 53000 68 77-48 3 5 7º¢ 7»¡ 6½ 6¶¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 b 7.90 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» coaxed 2-3w,no rally 9
11Oct25 GP2 gd 7f¹^ :22¾º :46¶¾ 1:24¸¿ 2 lMsw 53000 65 65-64 4 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¹¡ 2¿ Torres Y 115» b 9.40 Prost120¿ Teddy Bear115¨µ Star of the Gun120º¢ keen,no match,won 2nd 10
07Sep25 GP10 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼½ :44»¾ :56»½ 2 Mcl 35000 43-68 6 8 8» 8º¢ 7½ 4» Zayas E J 120 b 2.30 Itza Lock120¹¡ Negril120¨µ Josh Ready120¶¢ back,5wrally,notenuf 9
10Aug25 GP3 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44º¿ :56½½ 2 Mcl 35000 72-73 5 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¸ Zayas E J 118 b 2.00 Zevi's Zone118¸ Teddy Bear118¸ Itza Lock118¶¢ trckd 3w,2nd best 9
20Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21½¹ :44ºº :56^» 2 Msw 70000 57-49 6 6 7¼¡ 8¶^ 9¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Zayas E J 118 13.60 Win N Juice118¨µ Augustinian118¶¡ Neo Zapper118¸¢ 3w,no menace 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 15/25

5
4-1 Green

Elston Gunnn 50 (L)
B.g.3 Mo Town - Little Sweet by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Silver, Blue Bird Emblems

61 Own: Joseph A. Schumer
Trn: Tena Birdwell (13-1-1-1)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $62,933
2025: 2 1 0 0 $63,433 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $64,133 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 GP5 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¶¸ :43º¾ :55^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 35 69-69 6 8 9»£ 8¼ 9¾ 9¾¡ Vasquez M A 122 bL 14.70 I C Light122¶ Itza Lock122¸ Augustinian122¡ wstumble, bump start 9
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 89-84 9 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Saez L 119 b 8.72 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© vied 2w,up 3/16,dug in 12
06Sep25 Cnl3 ft 7f»^ :22^¼ :45¶º 1:25»¸ 2 Msw 70000 129-31 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¶¶ 6¸¹ Carmouche K 121 b 4.10 S S Quality121£ Power Grid121º£ G Q Worthy121¸ wdueled 2p, stopped 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 47/60 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 15/44 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82

6
9-5 Black

Ball of Fire 58 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Munnings - Ursula by Tapit, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $75,000 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (20-5-4-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 3 1 0 0 $33,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¿^ 1:02¿¸ 2 Aoc 75000-N 54 54-69 3 7 7»¢ 6»¡ 6½ 5¿£ Zayas E J 120 5.40 Monster120º£ Bronze Bullet120º Timeless Victory120¨µ off slow,swung 5w 3/16 7
03Oct25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¾¾ 1:13º^ 1:42¿¹ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 57-72 1 6º¢ 7¼ 8¼ 10½¡ 10½£ Marin S 120 64.51 Bottas120«¬ Heeere's Johnny118¶ Let's Be Frank118¸ bmp brk,ins,no rally 10
30Aug25 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¸ :46½¼ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 52500 38-62 5 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1» Marin S 117 *.50 Ball of Fire117» Toogoodtosell121¨µ Landing Force118¿ 3w bid, drew clear 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 4/69 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 4/82 24 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/16

7
20-1Orange

Perfect Gamble 46 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Independence Hall - Choragus by Harlan's Holiday, MN
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

41 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (17-3-3-1)

WESLEY HO (55-4-9-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $24,638 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $24,638 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,338

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22¿º :47¾¸ 1:12^¹ 2 lStk - NthLtsFut - 75k 41-55 6 2 2¡ 3¨µ 3º 3½£ Williams B J 120 14.40 How Bout That Curt120»¢ Shances R116¸¡ Perfect Gamble120¶¹ bid turn,outkicked 6
16Aug25 Cby4 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¾¸ 1:06¾¸ 2 lMsw 28000 46-60 4 4 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¨µ Harr K 118 4.50 Perfect Gamble118¨µ Shances R118¡ Navarre119¶¾ closing, up in time 6
27Jul25 Cby5 ft 5fº^ :22¶¿ :46º¹ :59¹^ 2 Msw 23000 23-25 1 4 6»¢ 6½ 6½¡ 6¶¸£ Williams B J 118 24.30 How Bout Tht Curt118¹¢ Phantom Express119¶¢ Run Your Mouth119º¡ mid field, no late run 8
03Jul25 Cby7 ft 4K»^ :22º^ :46^½ :52»¾ 2 Msw 23000 43--- 7 7 7½¢ -- 7¶¸ 7¸¶£ Santiago V 118 7.90 Express Kid119¨µ Canned Heat123¶£ Run Your Mouth119¸£ broke slowly, trailed 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

New Plex 54 (L)
B.c.4 Complexity - New Circle by Orb, KY
Black, Red Horseshoe and Emblem, Red Stars on Sleeves

53 $8,000 Own: Luis Fernando Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (18-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (15-0-2-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,090
2025: 3 1 0 0 $12,560 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 7 1 0 1 $16,650 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,210

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,300
06Jul25 GP5 sys 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45ºº 1:17¾º 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-41 3 7 4¹¡ 4» 7¶^ 7¶½¢ Lugo C D 120 bfL 15.40 Practiko124£ Imapeppa117»£ Kalinba124¸ btw 2-3w,faltered 8
22Jun25 GP5 mys 7f¹^ :22¹¹ :45¶º 1:24º¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 97-64 1 3 1¸ 1¶ 3º¡ 4¾¢ Gil C 120 bfL 10.20 Endrick120¸£ Khoolzan125» Wannabeeloved120¡ sent,gave way stretch 4
15Jan25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47º^ 1:12»» 1:41¾º 3 Mcl 16000 92-67 3 1º 1¼ 1» 1º 1¸¢ Gil C 120 bL 4.40 New Plex120¸¢ Centerfold Guy113«¬ Allegrissimo120½ off rail,3w uppr,drvng 9
21Dec24 Tam10 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :48½¶ 1:13¶½ 1:38¼¾ 2 Mcl 16000 43-59 2 8¼ 7»¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 5º Rojas C E 119 10.00 Calvin's Ride119¡ Hyper Venom119¡ Wolf Beach119¨µ 4w,even final furl 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 44/59 28 Dec 25 Mbf 4F ft :50b 1/1 19 Dec 25 Mbf 4F ft :50.1b 1/1 12 Dec 25 Mbf 4F ft :51bg 1/1

2
5-1 White

Strengthnguidance 61 (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Mambo Fever by Stormin Fever, KY
White, Red Key, Navy Stars on Sleeves

55 $8,000 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (36-2-3-6)

UBARDO CASIQUE (44-4-3-7) 119

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $650
2025: 12 0 0 0 $5,225 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,200
Life: 23 1 0 4 $47,195 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,550

Track: 4 0 0 2 $4,725
16Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48ºº 1:12¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 61-66 8 5¶£ 6¸£ 3¼¡ 3¾¡ 3¾¢ Casique U 119 bL 11.50 Twelve Treasures119½£ Son of a Slew119¡ Strengthnguidance119¸¡ wbump st, 3-4p, evenly 8
09Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 66-70 8 6º 7º£ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 3º£ Casique U 119 bL 48.00 Theo's Thunder119¶ Paxton119¹£ Strengthnguidance119¸ rated 5-4p, kept on 10
20Dec25 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶^ 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 54 54-57 3 10½¡ 10¾¢ 9¾ 7¿£ 7¶¼¢ Ferrer J C 118 bL 25.00 Zee Fire121£ Theo's Thunder118º¢ Yemrehanakristos118¹¢ ins,5p2nd,no menace 12
05Dec25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48^º 1:12¿¶ 1:42¶º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 51 78-72 3 5º 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Ferrer J C 118 bL 6.80 If I Were You121¸¢ Fore Flag121¶¡ Theo's Thunder118«¬ wins,steady1st,lost shw 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 4/69 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 11/33 16 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 12/17

3
6-1 Blue

Trophy Collector 53 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Souper Scatdaddle by Scat Daddy, FL
White, Blue "W" Chevron

52 $8,000 Own: Winning Stables, Inc.
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (71-14-12-12)

JOSE A. BATISTA (61-6-9-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 1 4 0 $24,515 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 4 0 $25,220 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,400

Track: 8 1 4 0 $24,200
11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:25^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 40-31 5 4 7º 8¹¢ 8¿¢ 8¸^£ Centeno D 118 L 13.50 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ chased, swung 8wd 9
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 29-57 8 4 5¼ 5¼¡ 5½ 6»£ Centeno D 120 L 9.90 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ trck 5p,shft in,no bid 10
20Jun25 GP5 ft 1m :48»¿ 1:13»^ 1:40¸¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 41-56 6 5¸ 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7¼¢ 7¿ Leon J A 125 L 35.60 Kosher Capone125¸ Dreams of Myfather112¡ Last Shall B First118¶ 5-6w upper,no threat 8
29May25 GP6 ft 1m :49»½ 1:15¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 50-57 5 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶º¢ Gonzalez E 125 L 11.60 High Prince120¡ Dreams of Myfather110¸¢ Kosher Capone125¹£ pace 2wd, retreated 6
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 6/21 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 100/107 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 34/61

4
30-1 Yellow

Flat Cap 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flatter - Cap by Arch, NY
Aqua and Black Diagonal Quarters, Yellow Cross Sash, Yellow Sleeves

47 $8,000 Own: Hugh W. Hayles
Trn: Monica McGoey (21-2-3-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (54-6-3-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,210
2025: 10 1 0 2 $22,025 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,150
Life: 24 1 0 5 $34,280 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,990

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,340
16Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48ºº 1:12¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 54 53-56 2 7¸¡ 7»¢ 7¶¸ 7¶» 5¶º¡ Morales A 119 bfL 35.80 Twelve Treasures119½£ Son of a Slew119¡ Strengthnguidance119¸¡ ins, weaken1/2, no bid 8
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 59 ---26 3 11 12¶¼ 12¸¶ 12¶¾ 11¶¿ Gonzalez A 120 bL 66.50 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ svd gnd,no bid 12
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 56 11-54 2 9 9¾£ 8¿¡ 6½¡ 7½ Gonzalez A 120 bL 47.00 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ brush st, saved ground 10
11Jul25 GP3 ft 1m :48¼º 1:13¹¾ 1:37º¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 28-62 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¡ Reyes L 125 bL 9.10 Dreams of Myfather113½¢ Song So Sweet120¨© He's a Daredevil120¹¢ trck ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 15/38

5
8-5 Green

Paxton 66 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Slew - Blind Affection by Trappe Shot, FL
Black, Yellow "FFF" and Horseshoe, Black Hoop on Red Sleeves

68 $8,000 Own: Flying Finish Farm
Trn: Rory C. Miller (10-1-2-3)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $14,790
2025: 11 1 0 2 $22,285 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,500
Life: 17 1 1 2 $27,985 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 9 1 1 2 $25,435
09Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 65 76-76 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ Meneses M 119 bL 9.00 Theo's Thunder119¶ Paxton119¹£ Strengthnguidance119¸ 2p1/4,4p lane, caught 10
12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:23ºº 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 68 ---65 3 10 8¿ 9¶¶ 5¼ 6¶¶ Morales P 120 bL 3.50 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µ ins,improved 3w3/16 10
22Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45¸½ 1:12¹¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 71 ---59 9 12 9¶» 10¶» 6¾ 3¸¢ Morales P 122 bL 20.10 Bear Creek122¡ Osprey113¶£ Paxton122¸£ wbump st, 4p1/4, 7p str 12
12Sep25 GP2 mys 1m :47^» 1:12º¿ 1:37¾^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66-52 10 6¹¡ 8¹¢ 7»¡ 9¶¶ 7¶º Ocasio J 124 L 6.70 Garrincha113¹¡ Song So Sweet120»£ Guys Trip124¡ coaxed 5-6w,no bid 11
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Ohc 3F ft :38b 2/2 13 Nov 25 Ohc 3F ft :38b 1/1

6
6-1 Black

Anna Jean 61 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Noble Bird - Polo Union by Union Rags, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

53 $8,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (23-0-6-0)

ANGEL MORALES (49-1-9-2) 114

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,040
2025: 16 1 2 0 $32,095 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,990
Life: 20 1 3 0 $36,745 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $14,110

Track: 15 0 3 0 $17,035
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 57 49-58 10 10¶¸ 10¾ 8º¡ 7¹£ 2¸£ Morales A 119 bfL 9.90 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ wellback 5-6p, rallied 10
17Dec25 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22»¹ :46¶º 1:25¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 58 ---57 5 12 12¶¼ 12¶» 8¶¶ 5½£ Morales A 118 bfL 15.50 Unicycle118¶£ Rancho Vista120¡ High Hearts118¹¢ 5-6p, moved up 12
28Nov25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :49¾º 1:15¸¾ 1:43¶^ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53 38-65 7 8¼¢ 7¸¡ 3¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Morales A 119 bfL 21.10 Cheerful Trout121¶¢ Anna Jean119»¢ Sweet Wine111º£ bid 4w,kept at bay 9
24Oct25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22»¶ :45º¿ 1:24»¼ 3gk Clm 20000 (25-20)cnd 51 5-51 5 6 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 8¶¹¡ Fuenmayor L 118 bfL 62.30 Sunset Harbour120¨µ Violence and Peace120¾ Calling the Shots120£ no speed 9
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Otc o 4F ft :50.2b 1/3

7
4-1 Orange

Take Your Medicine 56 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midnight Storm - Medicine Butte by Old Fashioned, FL
Purple, Silver "POPALS", Purple Hoop on Silver Sleeves

62 $8,000 Own: John I. Pimental
Trn: Owner (9-3-1-3)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (19-2-2-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,910 Turf: 10 0 3 1 $16,620
2025: 12 0 4 3 $23,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 4 3 $34,730 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $12,760

Track: 8 1 1 3 $22,130
09Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47ºº 1:12¿¹ 1:42¿¸ 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 55 84-62 8 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ Cotto, Jr. P L 122 bL *1.90 Take Your Medicine122¸ Amaury M. V. P.122¸ Moralito122¨µ w3-2p, bump1/8, dug in 10
17Dec25 Tam5 ft 6K»^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 61 75-73 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 122 bL *1.90 Battle Warrior122¸¡ Kantharos Jr122£ Take Your Medicine122¡ duel 2w-3p,5p3/16,tire 12
28Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :48¸¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:42½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 58 78-62 5 3¨µ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3»¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 bL 12.70 King Reigert119º¡ Gap to Gap121¶ Take Your Medicine121¶ 3-2w,vied,outkicked 7
20Sep25 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :22¶½ :45¼¹ :57^» 3g Mcl 10000 89-32 9 5 6¹ 6º£ 10¶^ 11¶º¢ Torres J 118 bL 5.60 Lovemeakaren118¸£ Star of Abraham112¹¢ Nyikos118¶ chased 5-3w, gave way 11
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 39/57 16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.2b 23/34

8
15-1 Pink

Ramesses 56 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Magic - Ava's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, Navy Diamond Framed "DPM"

61 $8,000 Own: Dennis Pohl
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (17-2-1-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (86-7-12-12) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,620
2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,689 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,350
Life: 19 1 1 3 $27,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $175

Track: 1 0 0 0 $175
09Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 66-56 3 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7»¡ 8½¢ 8¶¹¢ Santos A 119 bL 42.50 Theo's Thunder119¶ Paxton119¹£ Strengthnguidance119¸ off pace ins,no threat 10
04Sep25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47»¸ 1:12¸^ 1:38¹º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 56-68 4 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¿¢ 9¼£ 5¼£ Felix J E 122 bL 18.20 Professor Higgins122¨µ I O Fedro122¸¡ Justiceonemoretime122¹¢ wbmp brk,pass tiring 9
09Aug25 FP6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50^^ 1:14¼º 1:46¹» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 58-49 6 8¼ 7¹ 8½ 7¾¡ 4¶¸¢ Felix J E 124 bL *1.00 Solomon Vandy124¨µ T Law124½£ Gun It and Run It124º¢ inside,pass tired foes 8
06Jul25 Haw6 fm p¸^ 7K¿^ :24¶^ :47¶¿ 1:31^¿ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 41-59 7 7 7»¡ 8¾¢ 5»¡ 4½£ Santos A 122 bL 18.40 Journey118»£ Tie Breaker Lennie122¶£ Kingsburry Attack122¨µ bid btw1/4,evenly str 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/4 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 19/61 17 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 4/10 10 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:05.3b 7/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Centerfold Guy 62 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Greenpointcrusader - Clever Cassie by With Distinction, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (24-1-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (32-2-4-2) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 13 1 1 1 $21,815 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 21 1 1 2 $30,910 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $18,400

Track: 11 1 1 1 $21,190
09Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 61 39-61 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 9¾¡ 7½ 5¶^¢ Mitchell R 119 L 38.80 Theo's Thunder119¶ Paxton119¹£ Strengthnguidance119¸ ins-2p,cued5/16,no bid 10
12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:23ºº 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 59 ---68 9 9 9¿¢ 8¶^ 6¼ 5¿¡ Gonzalez C 111½ L 8.30 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µ 4-5p, moved up 10
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 55 ---57 4 8 10¶¸ 9¿£ 8¿¡ 5»¡ Gonzalez C 111½ L 12.70 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ 2w,5p upr,willingly 10
06Sep25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 30-61 1 7 7¼£ 7¼£ 7¼¢ 7¹¡ Boraco D 120 L 76.50 Santal120¨µ Cajun's Cookin120¨µ Tricky Tiger116«¬ saved ground, no avail 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.3bg 3/26 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 4/16 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 2/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Centerfold Guy will race with Blinkers On

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility)(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main
track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Persisten 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Complexity - Diamond Maker by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, White "TSR", Blue and White Diamond Sleeves

80 $25,000 Own: Anthony J. Granitz, Team Grande Racing, LLC and Tea
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (14-1-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $9,100
2025: 12 1 2 1 $34,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 1 $34,780 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $9,100

Track: 6 0 2 1 $14,480
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 67 94-90 3 4º 4º¡ 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¶¡ Camacho S 118 L 4.70 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ w4w&ask1/4,altered late 10

Claimed by Team Grande Racing LLC, Team Snapp Racing LLC and Granitz, Anthony J. from YPB Racing Stables, LLC for $25,000, Avila Juan Carlos - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 5/8 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 32/43

2
3-1 White

Reteko 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Outwork - What's Bruin by Curlin, KY
Black, White "C" Emblem

81 $25,000 Own: Controversial Racing
Trn: Scooter Davis (15-3-2-2)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (20-2-2-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 2 4 $65,419
2025: 10 1 1 3 $41,439 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 4 $69,099 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $10,400

Track: 2 1 0 1 $12,930
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 63 107-88 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Montanez R 118 bfL 3.50 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ press,led 3/8,lost 2nd 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51.1b 6/11

3
20-1 Blue

Laird of Magnolia 63 (L)
B.g.4 Tonalist - Magnolia's Lady by Freud, KY
Blue, White Cross Sash, White Stars on Red Sleeves

67 $25,000 Own: McCourt Racing
Trn: Abraham Gardea (23-0-6-0)

PABLO MORALES (75-11-11-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $24,911
2025: 14 1 0 1 $27,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $525
Life: 19 1 0 1 $41,466 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $15,275

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 62 58-63 3 9¾£ 9º¢ 8º¡ 8¹£ 7¶^ Gallardo A A 119 L 10.90 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ w3-5p,steadied 3 times 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 142/178

4
4-1 Yellow

McKellen 65 (L)
B.c.4 McKinzie - Don't Blame Me by Blame, KY
White, Red Hoops and "LKS", White and Red Halved Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Leon King Stable Corp.
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (12-3-1-2)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $48,140 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $42,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66 67-47 3 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 7¿¡ 7¸»¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 7.90 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ chased 4-5w 1/4,empty 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 10/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 54/71 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1b 38/61 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 27/40

5
6-1 Green

Daboom 62
B.g.5 Dominus - Almyra by Paynter, MD
Forest Green, Red Bordered Gray Hoop on Sleeves

73 $25,000 Own: Kevin Conto
Trn: James Dimmett (6-0-3-0)

SARA HESS (86-5-3-7) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $22,035
2025: 7 1 1 2 $21,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $535
Life: 11 1 2 2 $26,694 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $17,510

Track: 6 1 2 0 $21,090
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 63 65-75 6 7½¢ 6¸¢ 5¹ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Marquez C 119 *1.70 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ 3-5p, aim 3/16, ran on 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/3 5 Dec 25 Sct 4F gd :50bg 1/1

6
12-1 Black

Ragman 67 Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Treasure Beach (GB) - Rate Change by Exchange Rate, FL
Gold, Black "JM Farm", Black Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: Johnny Collins
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

JESUS L. CASTANON (44-2-3-5) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,250 Turf: 14 1 1 2 $30,273
2025: 11 1 0 3 $28,173 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 2 5 $46,133 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $27,350

Track: 9 0 1 2 $10,683
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 65 60-74 5 6¹¢ 8¹£ 6¹¡ 6¶¢ 3¹ Castanon J L 119 bfL 14.90 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ 2p1/4, 5p1/8, kept on 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :49.0b 1/2 15 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :50b 3/5

7
9-2 Orange

Mr Business 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Flameaway - Calente (CHI) by Strong Mandate, KY
Pink, Black "DC" Emblem

70 $25,000 Own: Francisco Alanis
Trn: Owner (10-2-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,020 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $17,080
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $19,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,340
07Jan26 Tam5 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :46¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:44»^ 4g Mcl 16000 56 102-79 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Meneses M 122 L 3.60 Mr Business122¶¢ Speaker's Lobby122¶¢ Alrasikh122¶£ 3-4p, clear upr, held 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :50.0b 2/6 3 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :51.1bg 1/2 24 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :50.1b 2/2 11 Nov 25 Oec 3F ft :38.1b 3/4

8
20-1 Pink

Max Swagger 64
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Shackleford - Wonder Upon a Star by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Yellow, Royal Blue Blocks on Sleeves

75 $25,000 Own: Von A Stables, LLC
Trn: Orlando Rose (4-0-0-0)

LEONARDO CORUJO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 2 2 $36,738
2025: 9 0 1 2 $10,038 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 18 1 2 2 $40,338 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $28,133

Track: 7 0 2 1 $11,538
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 76 65-61 8 8¶¶ 8¶^ 7½ 8½¢ 7¶¸ Gonzalez E 121 bf 13.90 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ asked 3w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Oec 4F ft :50.1b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :49.3b 4/8 14 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :49.3b 3/6 8 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :50.1b 3/3

9
30-1 Aqua

Weapon 45 (L)
B.g.8 Dialed In - Factfull by The Factor, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

54 Waived Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (20-1-0-1)

ANGEL MORALES (49-1-9-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,280
2025: 1 0 0 0 $192 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $8,763
Life: 29 1 4 3 $22,769 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $4,582

Track: 1 0 0 0 $192
31Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22½¹ :46»^ 1:25^^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-w 51 10-34 4 9 9¿£ 9¶º 9¶¶ 9¸¶ Canuto T 120 fL 68.20 Sebastianthe First120¹ Steam Powered118¹¡ My Satisfaction118¸ trailed throughout 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 19/32 4 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.4b 8/8 13 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 12/12

10
20-1 Purple

Jibilian 69 (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Theodora B. by Ghostzapper, KY
Yellow, Yellow "JGW", Navy Stripes, Navy Chevrons on Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: JGW Stables, Inc.
Trn: Maria Bowersock (18-3-2-5)

CIPRIANO GIL (99-16-18-15) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $23,348
2025: 7 1 0 0 $25,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $25,818 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,348
31Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44^¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 70 20-69 8 11¶» 11¶» 11¿ 9½ 6º¡ Spieth S 118 bL 14.80 Standpoint121¶£ Trackster118¨µ Sky Masterson119£ whop st, ins1/4, 5p str 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 21/59 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/61 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/26 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 29/57

11
2-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Gallo de Fuego 70 (L)
B.g.4 Audible - Spelling Again by Awesome Again, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

76 $25,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (26-5-4-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,285
2025: 5 1 0 0 $35,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 1 $64,801 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $15,904

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 69 90-76 10 2 2¡ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 7¼¡ Cheminaud V 118 bL 4.24 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨µ vied 2wd btw,gave way 11

Claimed by Amaty Dennis from Givens, Chad, Gauthier, Robert, Nicholson, Jack and Glass, David for $30,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/73 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 9/59 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 29/51 1 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 169/215

12
6-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Silver Ore 60 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Frosted - Derby Eve by Tiznow, KY
Green, Black Stripes, White Sleeves

70 $25,000 Own: Stephen Burns and Schuh Sun Racing, LLC
Trn: Tim Schuh (7-2-2-2)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,110
2025: 6 1 0 2 $23,117 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $38,613 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $885

Track: 3 1 0 1 $12,940
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 61 62-67 9 5¸£ 7¹¢ 9»¡ 9º£ 6½¡ Meneses M 119 bL 11.00 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ 4p1/4,6p lane,no close 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Oec 5F ft 1:04b 1/1 6 Nov 25 Oec 5F ft 1:03b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Persisten will race with Cheek Piece On
Gallo de Fuego - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered
In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Vesper Chicks 62 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Fun for a Lady by Lookin At Lucky, FL
Pink and Orange Diamonds, Green Shamrock

55 $8,000 Own: Souza Racing
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (59-10-9-6)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $21,075 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $21,075 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $17,875
22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61 53-51 5 5 6º 7º¢ 7½ 9¶^ Gallardo A A 118 L 2.90 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸ midpack 3p, wknd lane 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 50/59 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 5/14

2
3-1 White

Blue Fashion 63 (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Buff Beauty by Street Sense, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

72 $8,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (26-5-4-5)

DANIEL CENTENO (85-11-9-11) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $18,180
2025: 7 1 1 2 $29,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,800
Life: 18 1 1 4 $48,440 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¶¹ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 44-53 2 7 8º£ 7º£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ Berrios H I 124 bfL *2.00 Be a Goldfish124«¬ Eltonsingsanother124«¬ Maniae124º¢ inside, paused 5/16 8

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables and Williams, James from L. N. M. Three Company for $10,000, Mendez Luis - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 10/16 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/35

3
30-1 Blue

Shiloh 49 Ã (L)
B.m.6 Brethren - Large Marge by Dialed In, FL
White, Black Hoops, Gold Stripes on White Sleeves

48 $8,000 Own: Carlos Narvaez
Trn: Owner (19-2-1-3)

NOEL HERMAN (3-1-0-0) 108¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $19,875 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $12,050
Life: 22 1 4 4 $61,260 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $32,820

Track: 2 0 0 0 $350
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 50 65-47 1 7¼¢ 7¹ 10¿ 10¾¢ 8¶^ Leon J A 119 L 43.10 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ rated ins, no threat 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 47/84 8 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 28/45

4
15-1 Yellow

On Reserve 61 (L)
Ch.f.4 Speightster - Reserve List by Kantharos, MD
Black, Red Sash

53 $8,000 Own: Margaret Cobb
Trn: Ron G. Potts (17-2-2-2)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (20-2-2-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $193 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 4 $12,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 4 $37,613 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $193
09Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45¼^ 1:11¹¸ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 63 38-59 3 6 6½ 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 7½ Montanez R 120 fL 51.10 Money Mgnettes120¨© Bloody Colors Wve120£ L Vecchi Signora120£ off pace 4-3p,no close 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Eql 4F ft :52b 1/1 a6 Dec 25 Eql 4F ft :51b 1/3

5
30-1 Green

Future Fortune 37 Ã (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - Unbridledfortune by Gazebo, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

30 $8,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (24-1-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (32-2-4-2) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $2,335
2025: 16 1 1 1 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 31 1 1 2 $26,550 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 18 1 1 2 $23,330
28Nov25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :49¾º 1:15¸¾ 1:43¶^ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 44 23--- 2 6¹£ 8½ 8¸^ 8¹º 8º¿¢ Lara V 111¶ L̂ 51.90 Cheerful Trout121¶¢ Anna Jean119»¢ Sweet Wine111º£ off bit slow,no factor 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39b 15/17 10 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 4/11 22 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 9/12 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 9/14

6
6-1 Black

High Hearts 60
Ch.f.4 Cupid - Cotton Blend by Graeme Hall, NY
Navy, Light Pink Blocks

59 $8,000 Own: Jennifer S. Jones
Trn: Christopher Seale (10-1-0-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (66-3-8-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 10 1 2 2 $30,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $31,740 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $5,550

Track: 5 0 1 1 $8,790
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 63 69-53 3 3¹ 4¸ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4»£ Maldonado G 119 bf 3.90 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ track 2-3p, flattened 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 10/32 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 8/14

7
15-1Orange

Maca Abarrio 54 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Gunnevera - R U Royalty by Uncaptured, FL
White, Orange Stars

50 $8,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (36-5-6-4)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $15,300 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 5 1 0 0 $13,500
11Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¿¹ :47¶¿ 1:12¼º 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 50 48-64 6 8 5¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Marin S 122 bL 5.70 Maca Abarrio122¶¡ Princess Honor120º Jenn Sweet Jenn122¸¡ 3-5p,btw1/4,drove past 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 7/15 13 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 8/12 6 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39.1b 25/27 20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 6/8

8
10-1 Pink

Sunday Tiff 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Connect - Stage Direction by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Blue Flag Emblem, Blue Hoops on Sleeves

63 $8,000 Own: Midnight Stables, Inc.
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (21-2-4-3)

ANGEL MORALES (49-1-9-2) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 0 3 $32,689
2025: 8 0 0 3 $9,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 3 $33,739 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,260
13Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46½º 1:12¿º 1:39¶º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 64 93-72 8 6»¢ 6¼¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6»¡ Hess S 121 bL 30.50 Its Satisfactual121¨µ Life Advice121¶¡ Apple Shake Shake121¨µ bid 3wd 1/4,flattened 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 8/73 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/38 7 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/8

9
5-1 Aqua

Widerthanamile 64 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Liam's Map - Elementsofharmony by Exchange Rate, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Framed Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertically Halved Sleeves

58 $8,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Antonio Sano (36-2-3-6)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (54-6-3-6) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,675 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,680
2025: 9 1 1 0 $21,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 2 0 $28,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,675
10Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 62 58-72 11 1 8¹£ 5¸ 5¸¡ 2¶£ Martinez G A 120 bL 11.50 Smoocherro120¶£ Widerthanamile120¡ Baha Secret120¹£ 4-5w turn, up for 2nd 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04b 13/17 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.4b 7/7 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.4b 84/85 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 38/116

10
20-1 Purple

Goshaki Goshaki 62 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Dak Attack - Monstrip by Comic Strip, FL
Black, Orange "FH"

56 $8,000 Own: Frank Havemann
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (8-1-0-0)

SARA HESS (86-5-3-7) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $12,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 15 1 2 2 $36,270 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 6 1 1 0 $19,660
10Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 65 72-45 3 7 5¶£ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ 9¶º Santos A 120 L 4.10 Smoocherro120¶£ Widerthanamile120¡ Baha Secret120¹£ stalked,insd,2-3w turn 11
Workout(s): 25 Dec 25 Mwt 4F gd :51.0b 2/2 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 4/20 a5 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 1/5

11
8-1 Grey

Spun to Purfection 52 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Kitten On Call by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, White Celtic Knot and Four Leaf Clover, Black Stripes on Lime Sleeves

44 $8,000 Own: Livin The Dream Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (71-14-12-12)

JOSE A. BATISTA (61-6-9-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,730
2025: 12 1 1 2 $21,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $21,640 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,030

Track: 5 1 1 0 $14,170
27Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f»» :23¶» :47^¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 53-63 8 3 5¶¡ 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Batista J A 122 L 3.00 Spun to Purfection122¶£ Go K J Go122¶ Queen Diana122«¬ stalk,4p,duel,edge clr 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 10/10 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 25/61 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 40/57 6 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 8/17

12
7-2 Lime

Ask the Monarch 63 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Echo Town - Big Bad Betty by Mucho Macho Man, FL
Bright Green, Pink and Black Crest, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamond Side Panels, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

60 Waived Own: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (59-10-9-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 7 1 2 0 $36,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $36,470 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,990

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 GP4 ft 1m :48¸¿ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¶» 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 47-74 3 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 2.80 Brenna120¶ Ask the Monarch113¶¢ Classic Ballad118¹£ rallied 4w,gaining 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 45/59 31 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39.3b 11/15 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 65/80 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 39/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,800. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.)
One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Koctel War 63 Ã (L)
B.g.4 Adios Charlie - Peruvian Jane by Colonel John, FL
Hunter Green, Green "K" on Silver Ball

63 $16,000 Own: Korina Stable
Trn: Antonio Sano (36-2-3-6)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $44,140
2025: 4 1 0 0 $35,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 7 1 1 0 $48,740 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $38,840

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
26Jul25 Sar5 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :21¿» :44¼½ 1:02¶^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 67-52 8 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 9½¢ 9¶¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 7.10 Side Eye124¸ Nano Man124«¬ Cousin Ed124¨µ wbmp hard btwn brk,4-5p 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 55/73 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.3b 79/82 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 35/38 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 52/104

2
15-1 White

Ode to Balius 68
B.g.5 American Freedom - Hail to Rocknroll by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Black "MPE" on Yellow Diamond

73 $16,000 Own: Arnaldo Monge
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (2-0-0-1)

JOSE A. LEON (15-0-0-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $19,768
2025: 8 1 3 1 $27,178 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $9,990
Life: 20 2 3 3 $88,388 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $62,134

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep25 Mnr1 sysu 1mº¾ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:39¹^ 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 89-90 1 4º¡ 3» 2¼ 2¼ 2½ Stokes J 123 f 3.70 Gone Boy118½ Ode to Balius123£ Star Entertainer123¹£ extended for place 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :49b 3/5 20 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd 1:01.1b 5/5 7 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :47.3b 1/2

3
12-1 Blue

Vesparo 66 (L)
Ch.g.6 English Channel - Forbidden Isle by Belong to Me, NJ
White, Gold Braces and "F"

78 $16,000 Own: Colonial Farms
Trn: Rory K. Huston (5-0-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (79-8-5-14) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $205 Turf: 21 2 3 3 $140,652
2025: 9 1 1 0 $60,185 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 3 4 $148,183 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $92,730

Track: 2 0 0 0 $540
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 73 65-67 1 4º 4½ 5¼¡ 9¶¸ 9¶º¡ Castanon J L 119 bL 18.40 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ 2p, float4p5/16, empty 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :53b 3/3 14 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :52.2b 6/6

4
15-1 Yellow

Two's a Crowd 62 (L)
B.g.5 Cloud Computing - Mahabodhi Tree by Into Mischief, NY
White, Dark Blue Circled Horse Emblem, Blue and Light Blue Stripes on Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Atlantic Six Racing, LLC
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (16-2-2-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (86-7-12-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $10,100
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,846 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $8,161
Life: 15 2 0 2 $110,584 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $60,984

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 Aqu6 gd 1m»^ :47¹¹ 1:12¼º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 63 84-66 6 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 7¶¿¡ Elliott C 123 bL 19.08 Sergeant Capps120£ Analog Jones120¸£ Golden Plate123º¡ 2p turn,btwn5/16,tired 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 81/84 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 4/155

5
5-1 Green

Toro Forward 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 A Shin Forward - Mizzenkey by Mizzen Mast, NY
Red and White Halves, Blue Yoke, White "GTG" on Black Texas Emblem, Blue Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: C & R Racing
Trn: David VanWinkle (30-3-8-5)

CHRIS LANDEROS (32-2-1-5) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $205 Turf: 21 2 7 2 $60,664
2025: 10 1 4 0 $29,688 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 23 2 7 2 $62,794 Distance: 12 1 5 1 $37,225

Track: 16 1 7 2 $46,237
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 65 79-79 7 3¶¡ 2¹ 3¶ 4» 6½¢ Ho W 119 bL 12.20 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ 2p,float6p str, weaken 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/13 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 30/54 20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 3/8

6
8-1 Black

Chaz the Chief 63 (L)
Ch.g.6 Uptowncharlybrown - I Ain't P T by A.P. Indy, NJ
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

71 $16,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (46-9-7-10)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (54-6-3-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 2 2 $77,751
2025: 8 2 1 2 $71,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 2 $79,782 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $20,048

Track: 2 0 0 0 $523
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 64 77-80 7 3» 3¶^ 3» 4¸ 5º¡ Marquez C 121 bL 17.80 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ trck 2p,chsd ins,yield 12
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 96/107 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 12/14

7
7-2 Orange

Standpoint 59 (L)
Ch.g.5 Social Inclusion - Bree Zee Lee by Sky Mesa, PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sash, Red Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (29-5-7-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (66-5-10-7) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $32,024
2025: 9 2 2 1 $34,702 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $9,338
Life: 16 2 2 3 $61,302 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,640

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,822
31Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44^¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 58 52-76 6 10¶¶ 8¼ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Marquez C 121 bL *2.70 Standpoint121¶£ Trackster118¨µ Sky Masterson119£ 3p1/4, 6p lane, rally 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 63/73 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 89/107 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 38/77

8
5-2 Pink

Makoa 64 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Boss - Boss Babe by Take Charge Indy, FL
Black, White "MR" Emblem, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

77 $16,000 Own: Midnight Rider, LLC
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (23-6-3-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,380 Turf: 10 1 1 4 $34,460
2025: 11 1 2 4 $38,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 5 $58,330 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $31,680

Track: 6 1 1 3 $31,680
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 64 58-84 9 6¼¢ 6¿ 4¼ 3º¡ 3º¡ Marin S 119 bL 8.40 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ off pace2p-ins,stay on 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/12 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 27/54 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 96/107

9
10-1 Aqua

Toolpusher 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Munnings - Freethinker by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, Gold "APA", Black Hoop on Gold Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: Albert P. Abdala, III
Trn: Michelle Castillo (25-3-4-4)

WESLEY HO (55-4-9-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $37,615
2025: 9 0 2 0 $17,915 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,660
Life: 21 2 2 3 $68,691 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $325

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 63 52-72 6 5 9»¢ 9º£ 7»¡ 5º¢ Ho W 121 fL 14.80 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ ins,swung wide,beltdly 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/80 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 33/36

10
10-1 Purple

Zhu Daddy 65 (L)
B.g.5 Hit It a Bomb - Argenta by Mineshaft, KY
White, Black "MMA" on Red Lightning Bolt, Red Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: MMA Racing, LLC
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (58-19-8-5)

CIPRIANO GIL (99-16-18-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,975 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $11,160
2025: 4 2 1 0 $24,698 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $243
Life: 14 2 3 2 $38,628 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,202

Track: 6 0 2 2 $12,493
16Jan26 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¹» :49º¸ 1:14¸^ 1:42º¾ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 60 43-65 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¼* Gil C 120 L 3.70 Surprise Package119»¢ Lake Chapala119¨© Endless Reign119£ chase,4p1/4,6p stretch,PL3rd 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 19/59 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 55/82 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :53b 57/57

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Devilish Desire 65 (L)
B.g.6 Wicked Strong - Wild Hickory by Terrell, KY
Hunter Green, White Aces, White Blocks on Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: 4 Aces Racing Stable
Trn: Kelly R. Spanabel (16-1-0-0)

SKYLER SPANABEL (23-3-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 14 2 5 2 $69,359 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $27,650
Life: 21 2 6 5 $109,224 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $525
17Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¼¾ :45º¿ 1:24¹¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 48-67 11 4 7¹¢ 7» 6» 6º Lara V 109¶ b̂L 11.80 David's Songs118¸¡ Dontbesoogrouchy118¨© Swen118¶¢ rated 5-4p, no impact 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69 31 Oct 25 Itc 4F gd :51.1b 4/4

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Super Tiz 64 (L)
Ch.r.4 Tiz the Law - Slews Golden Rule by Langfuhr, PA
Gray and Blue Blocks

65 $16,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Michael V. Simone (46-9-7-10)

RICHARD MITCHELL (32-2-4-2) 119

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,675 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 2 $28,720 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,750

Track: 4 2 0 0 $21,750
17Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¼¾ :45º¿ 1:24¹¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 59 28-67 6 8 9¼¢ 6» 4º 5º Mitchell R 122 L 3.40 David's Songs118¸¡ Dontbesoogrouchy118¨© Swen118¶¢ wbump st, 3p1/4, 5p upr 11
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 55/61

13
20-1

AE

Brown
K's Pick 58 Ã (L)
B.g.6 Handsome Mike - Stacy On the Wire by Austinpower (JPN), FL
Dark Green, White and Black Emblem, Green Sleeve, Black and White Blocked Sleeve

70 $16,000 Own: Brent Copland
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (32-2-4-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 0 3 $39,086
2025: 2 0 0 0 $697 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 17 2 0 3 $43,186 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,694

Track: 7 2 0 1 $30,026
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 57 110-72 10 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¹¡ 5¸¡ 10¿¡ Mitchell R 121 bfL 42.90 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ ran off,cght 3/16,wknd 12
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50.2b 1/1 a11 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50b 1/3 15 Nov 25 Spc 4F ft :49.1b 1/2

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Via Della Spiga 71 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Madame Milan by Bernardini, KY
Black, Red Diamond Framed "AMR", Red Diamonds on Sleeves

74 $16,000 Own: Adam Rice
Trn: Kevin Rice (38-5-2-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-4-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,025
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,748 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $613
Life: 8 2 0 2 $40,508 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,045

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
26Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:11¼¶ 1:35¹¶ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 71 87-80 10 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4¹¢ 9¶¹ Rodriguez I O 121 bL 58.10 Risk Tolerance121¶£ Thundering118¡ Chicago Theatre121£ led,2-3p,tired 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 4/16 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/35 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 11/60 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 77/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Two's a Crowd,Via Della Spiga will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 24 Allowed
2 Lbs. A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 Races Where Entered for $5,000 or Less Not Considered. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Latin Spice 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Buffum - Spanish Dream by Sharp Humor, MD
Red, Red "L" on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

65 $6,250 Own: Danny Lee Linville
Trn: Jeffrey A. Poole (2-0-0-0)

RICARDO FELICIANO (23-3-3-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $12,975 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 5 $25,259
Life: 55 8 13 10 $215,080 Distance: 19 3 2 3 $51,635

Track: 2 0 0 0 $350
03Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶^ :46¸¹ 1:11^» 3g SOC 5000 - N 58-68 2 1 3¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 4¿¡ Aviles Y 119 L 12.90 Reinvest121¸£ Time the Avenger119»¡ Big Bucksalot119¶¢ pressed inside,weaknd 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/84 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 89/107 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/61

2
15-1 White

Mr. Squeaky Wheels 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gormley - Follow the Lite by Lite the Fuse, KY
White, Green Tree Emblem

71 $6,250 Own: Jude Aoun
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (17-4-1-2)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-4-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,750 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,075
2025: 14 1 2 2 $32,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,560
Life: 22 3 2 4 $96,480 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $45,440

Track: 9 1 1 2 $29,285
16Jan26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :23¶^ :46¶¹ 1:16¾¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 71 61-76 6 2 3¶¡ 6º£ 4»¢ 3¾¡ Marin S 122 L *2.00 Guapo Again122¾¢ Rebel Empire122¨µ Mr. Squeaky Wheels122¶£ 2p-ins, evenly stretch 7

Claimed by Aoun Jude from Vargas Jose Antonio for $5,000, Vargas Jose Antonio - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/32 7 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :52.4b 9/11

3
6-1 Blue

Test Pilot 79 (L)
Ch.g.7 Daredevil - Julie Darlin by Seattle Fitz (ARG), KY
Red, Red "P" on White Diamond

81 $6,250 Own: Tim P. Padilla
Trn: Owner (34-1-3-3)

JOSE C. FERRER (79-8-5-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $23,025
2025: 12 4 0 3 $36,347 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,243
Life: 32 7 2 6 $137,236 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $17,996

Track: 5 1 0 1 $14,610
19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 10000 81 72-72 5 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¶ 8¾¡ Ferrer J C 121 bfL 11.30 Greyzer121¨µ American Unity121¨µ Dundie114¨µ cleared,duel ins,wknd 12
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 43/44 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 40/43

4
9-2 Yellow

Elusive d'Oro 75 (L)
B.g.9 Elusive Quality - Bridgette Bordeaux by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

79 $6,250 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (46-9-7-10)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,310 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $79,576
2025: 17 2 4 4 $57,057 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 1 $22,687
Life: 69 8 12 16 $279,970 Distance: 20 3 8 5 $117,376

Track: 6 1 1 2 $19,450
17Jan26 Tam4 ft 6Kº» :22»½ :45»º 1:17º¼ 4g Clm 10000 76 77-71 7 4 3¸ 7¹ 6¸£ 7½ Marin S 118 fL 3.10 Just Relax120¸¢ Keigs118¡ Gowokegobroke118¶¢ btwn3-2p,weaken fnl1/8 9

5
20-1 Green

Estilo Magico 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Good Magic - Carleton Grinnell by Royal Academy, KY
White, Blue "RR" on Red Ball, Red Hoops on Sleeves

70 $6,250 Own: Arriagada Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael V. Simone (46-9-7-10)

SARA HESS (86-5-3-7) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 20 2 3 4 $45,769 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 35 4 6 6 $92,929 Distance: 10 2 2 0 $34,885

Track: 19 2 4 4 $56,665
10Jan26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22½¾ :45¼¾ 1:22¿¼ 4g Clm 6250 60 59-74 2 5 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4¼ Rodriguez R 111½ bL 41.40 Homer Jones122¹£ Bang a Rang118¸¢ Norfie111«¬ pressed,led 7/16-3/16 10

6
4-1 Black

Bati King 74 (L)
B.g.5 Mo Town - Sweet Baby Bea by Tale of the Cat, KY
Orange, Orange "GUESS?" on Purple Triangle, Purple Blocks on Sleeves

81 $6,250 Own: William W. Guess
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (60-4-8-7)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $14,978
2025: 9 1 0 3 $32,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 1 4 $105,203 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $9,110

Track: 11 1 0 4 $26,723
10Dec25 Tam8 ft 7fº» :22¿^ :46¸¾ 1:24¶^ 3g Clm 6250-c 72 48-77 6 10 9º¢ 8¹¡ 7¼£ 3»¡ Ferrer J C 120 bL 3.70 Crooked Dreams120¹£ Bang a Rang120¶£ Bati King120¨µ 4p btw,6p upr,willngly 12

Claimed by Guess William W. from GOP Racing Stable for $6,250, Ochoa Gerard - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 28/93 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 6/32 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.1b 54/57 16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 13/34

7
8-1 Orange

Bustin Away 73 (L)
Ch.g.5 Bustin Stones - La Rignana by Galileo (IRE), NY
Orange, Blue Yoke, Blue Blocks on Sleeves

77 $6,250 Own: Michael R. Di Tomasso
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (34-2-2-3)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (66-3-8-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $18,570
2025: 10 3 1 0 $58,853 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,560
Life: 16 7 1 1 $173,883 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $92,993

Track: 2 0 0 0 $430
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 71 96-82 1 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5»£ Maldonado G 118 L 50.10 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ duel winner ins, faded 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 28/93 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 38/60 18 Nov 25 FL 4F my :49.1b 4/13

8
5-1 Pink

Litigant 69 Ã (L)
B.g.10 Mineshaft - Fantasy Bay by Bluegrass Cat, FL
White, Orange Stars

73 $6,250 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (36-5-6-4)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,580
2025: 12 4 2 2 $59,490 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $10,375
Life: 57 9 10 8 $192,454 Distance: 21 0 3 5 $29,363

Track: 42 8 9 6 $138,119
24Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¿¸ :46¸¼ 1:24»¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 68 54-73 3 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Marin S 122 bL 2.40 Litigant122¶£ Coalminer's Kitten120¶¢ Russian Hammer120¸ wstumble brk,clear,held 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.2b 13/17 6 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.4b 24/27 8 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 4/22 1 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 6/12

9
6-1 Aqua

Undalay 72 Ã (L)
B.h.6 Uncaptured - Lunarlady by Yes It's True, FL
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

80 $6,250 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (20-2-5-1)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (38-5-7-3) 111½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,140
2025: 14 3 1 2 $47,295 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 33 6 2 4 $143,875 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $25,565

Track: 8 2 1 1 $30,835
31Dec25 Tam2 ft 6K»^ :22½º :46¸¹ 1:17¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 87-74 3 1 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2»£ Rodriguez R 114½ bL 1.90 Riding a Dream118»£ Undalay114¼ Anchises121£ ins,caught3/16,hld plc 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 7/44 a6 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 1/17

10
30-1 Purple

We Called Sol 71 (L)
B.g.4 Liam's Map - Game Girl by Congrats, VA
Black, Orange "NR" and Horse Head

66 $6,250 Own: Nayomiz M. Rivera
Trn: Maria Bowersock (18-3-2-5)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (8-0-1-1) 108¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 1 4 $43,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 17 3 1 4 $43,730 Distance: 9 2 1 3 $27,230

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,470
10Dec25 Tam8 ft 7fº» :22¿^ :46¸¾ 1:24¶^ 3g Clm 6250 70 41-69 9 8 11»¢ 9º 6¼¡ 8¿¡ Gil C 120 L 39.20 Crooked Dreams120¹£ Bang a Rang120¶£ Bati King120¨µ 5p turn, no menace 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 9/54 a16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.4b 1/34

11
20-1 Grey

Ikigai 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Bayern - Enchanting Lady by Tale of the Cat, KY
Yellow, Yellow "RK" on Black Ball, Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves

66 $6,250 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (41-4-6-4)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (20-1-2-1) 111½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 15 2 0 1 $108,330
2025: 16 2 0 2 $27,707 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $26,185
Life: 46 7 4 4 $251,483 Distance: 19 2 4 2 $108,215

Track: 4 1 1 0 $14,450
11Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :23^½ :46»¼ 1:11^¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 56-76 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2º Mejias K A 115½ bL 4.40 Protege120º Ikigai115º£ Mithridates110£ ins winner,no mtch1/16 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 23/82 a12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/43

12
6-1 Lime

Megan's Honor 70 (L)
Ch.g.9 Ghaaleb - Honor Graeme by Graeme Hall, IL
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

83 $6,250 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (28-3-5-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (75-4-8-8) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 2 $43,975 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 3 $34,910
Life: 42 9 12 6 $294,062 Distance: 19 5 4 3 $117,045

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,470
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 69 34-83 8 9 8¿¢ 7»£ 5» 4» Quinonez A 119 bL 17.30 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ 5p turn, 7p lane, even 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 15/43

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Reverend Moon 73 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Grand Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Royal Blue and Red Vertical Halves, Blue "S" on White Panel, Blue and Red Opposing Sleeves

72 $6,250 Own: San Francisco Group Stable, LLC
Trn: Pedro Garcia, Jr. (10-1-0-3)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $52,980
2025: 14 3 1 0 $53,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 2 1 $101,530 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $16,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¹ :44º¸ 1:02º¸ 3g Clm 10000 78 78-65 6 5 5¸¡ 5¹£ 5¸£ 8¿£ Perez E 120 bL 74.00 If Not for Luck122º Star of the Beast120¨µ Sultan the Great120¶£ rail, no closing bid 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.1b 2/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mr. Squeaky Wheels will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 -
2026. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 24 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and
Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Real Savvy 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.4 Authentic - Savvy Sassy by Street Sense, NY
Blue, Yellow Cross

86 Own: A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (13-0-3-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (79-8-5-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 1 $78,201
2025: 5 1 0 1 $18,951 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $80,901 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $14,880

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,180
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 72 99-92 4 3¹ 3¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Marin S 118 L *1.00 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ wstalk pair,drift,held 10

Claimed by A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC from MyRacehorse and R.T Racing Stable for $25,000, Clement Miguel - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/93 12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 20/31 4 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3 26 Nov 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2

2
3-1 White

Eldest Son 80 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Into Mischief - Carella by Tapit, KY
Green, Purple Shamrock

95 Own: John J. Reilly
Trn: Michael V. Simone (46-9-7-10)

SAMUEL MARIN (213-50-50-32) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 18 4 4 2 $159,150
2025: 9 2 1 1 $53,680 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $25,050
Life: 33 8 7 3 $325,528 Distance: 10 4 4 0 $134,908

Track: 6 1 1 2 $27,120
17Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :48»^ 1:12¾º 1:43»º 4g Shp 16000cnd 77 68-88 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3£ Marin S 120 bfL *2.10 Extrasexybigdaddee117¡ Take Me To Church117¨µ Eldest Son120¨µ 2-3p, bid5/16, dug in 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/59 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 55/60 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 6/85 a8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/69

3
10-1 Blue

Sam Stormy 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Get Stormy - Midnight Mangata (IRE) by Maxios (GB), KY
Red, White Sash

79 Own: Robert Taylor, III
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (17-4-1-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (54-6-3-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 21 4 3 1 $136,896
2025: 11 2 2 1 $79,995 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $10,260
Life: 35 4 5 6 $160,576 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $22,068

Track: 13 1 2 2 $27,912
10Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹¹ :44½¸ 1:23¶^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 72 63-51 5 5 5¸¡ 6»¡ 6¿ 6¶½¡ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 21.00 Mr. Penny Pincher122¶¡ Icelander120¸ Impacto118¹¡ encouraged 3/8,no bid 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/32 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 4/77 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 11/57

4
9-2 Yellow

Crumlin Lad 81 (L)
B.g.6 Sharp Azteca - Lavender's Spirit by Northern Afleet, KY
White, Green Shamrock, Gold Stripes on Sleeves

91 Own: Angela Rutledge
Trn: Michael W. Wright (6-1-0-1)

JESUS L. CASTANON (44-2-3-5) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,340 Turf: 11 2 1 2 $77,048
2025: 8 2 3 0 $83,837 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 6 9 3 $254,832 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $367

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,340
11Jan26 Tam9 fm p 5f¾^ :20¿¾ :43¾¸ :55¼» 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x 81 67-88 9 5 5¹ 6º 5º¡ 4¹¢ Castanon J L 118 bL 15.40 Rezasrolex122¶¡ Dark Vintage118¶¢ Esperon118¡ 3-4w turn, mildly late 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 5/18 20 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/6

5
4-1 Green

Aegon Targaryen 69 Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Factor - The Goddess Lyssa by Fury Kapcori, FL
White and Blue Diagonal Quarters, White Diamond on Blue Sleeves

78 Own: Team Equistaff, LLC
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (71-14-12-12)

DANIEL CENTENO (85-11-9-11) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,200 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $28,760
2025: 5 1 0 1 $18,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 8 3 0 1 $73,650 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $28,760

Track: 3 2 0 0 $28,760
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 64 89-91 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹ Centeno D 119 bL *.90 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ cued1/4,kicked away 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 30/54 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 19/43 18 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 8/20 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/55

6
30-1 Black

Big Louie 68 Ã (L)
B.g.6 Ami's Flatter - Featured Item by Big Brown, FL
Red, Green Stripes, Green Chevrons on White Sleeves

74 Own: Barbara C. Brown
Trn: Steven Dye (6-0-1-1)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (66-3-8-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 13 0 1 1 $17,817
2025: 13 1 1 2 $56,422 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,942
Life: 31 2 3 4 $97,854 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,250

Track: 20 2 3 3 $86,704
11Jan26 Tam9 fm p 5f¾^ :20¿¾ :43¾¸ :55¼» 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 69 54-72 3 7 8» 8¼¢ 8½¡ 7¿¢ Maldonado G 118 L 69.50 Rezasrolex122¶¡ Dark Vintage118¶¢ Esperon118¡ inside turn,4w str 10
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :50b 1/3 a8 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :50.1b 1/11

7
5-2 Orange

Bring Me a Check 68 (L)
Ch.g.9 Fast Anna - Girlsasaint by Saint Liam, KY
Purple and White Diamonds

85 Own: Ralph E. Whitney
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (23-6-3-6)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (60-8-4-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 7 11 6 $369,117
2025: 12 4 4 0 $97,740 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $27,100
Life: 66 11 14 15 $521,123 Distance: 18 5 6 2 $155,700

Track: 6 1 1 2 $24,445
17Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :47¸^ 1:12¶¶ 1:37ºº 3g Clm 16000 77 94-96 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Rodriguez I O 121 bL *2.30 Bring Me a Check121¨µ Ready to Fly121¶£ Power Attack121¨µ stalked 3p,up 1/8,held 10
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/44

8
20-1 Pink

Mackenzie's Novva 82 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Jump Start - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, PA
White, Navy "RB" Emblem, White "RB" on Navy Sleeves

77 Own: Ralph N. Baez
Trn: Owner (18-3-1-1)

CIPRIANO GIL (99-16-18-15) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 15 3 0 3 $60,619
2025: 18 4 1 3 $73,715 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,144
Life: 55 7 6 12 $177,818 Distance: 17 2 1 6 $58,925

Track: 10 2 0 2 $31,530
17Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :48»^ 1:12¾º 1:43»º 4g Shp 16000cnd 83 40-69 6 11¼¡ 12¾£ 12¾¡ 12¶^ 12¶¸£ Martinez G A 117 L 21.40 Extrasexybigdaddee117¡ Take Me To Church117¨µ Eldest Son120¨µ wellback 2p, no threat 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 1/1 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 45/78

9
20-1 Aqua

Adios Buccaneer 85 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bucchero - Adios Dawn by Adios Charlie, FL
Red, Red and White Candy Cane Emblem

87 Own: Algarcon Stables
Trn: Lisa Allen (7-0-0-0)

MIKE ALLEN (7-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 15 2 4 3 $50,485
2025: 14 4 5 2 $106,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $260
Life: 24 5 6 5 $131,245 Distance: 9 2 3 2 $43,895

Track: 12 2 4 2 $46,015
17Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :48»^ 1:12¾º 1:43»º 4g Shp 16000cnd 87 63-86 8 4¸ 5¸ 4£ 3¶¡ 6¶£ Allen M 118 bfL 50.50 Extrasexybigdaddee117¡ Take Me To Church117¨µ Eldest Son120¨µ bid4p1/4, out-finished 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 57/59 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 4/30

10
12-1 Purple

Peruvian Lucky 75 (L)
B.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Solarana (ARG) by Mutakddim, KY
Blue, White Diamond

84 Own: Sabal Racing Stable and Javier Amoedo
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (23-6-3-6)

SONNY LEON (148-23-12-20) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $64,548
2025: 11 1 1 2 $43,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 32 4 5 7 $189,759 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $31,868

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,890
14Jan26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¸ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¼ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 76 67-68 2 6¸¡ 6º¡ 5»£ 6¿¡ 6¶½£ Marin S 119 bL 6.40 Break Out119¸¢ Capitan Danny120¶¡ The Best Distance119¿£ 3p,angle6p lane,no bid 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 61/77 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 35/45 5 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 4/5

11
10-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Talkscheap 61 (L)
B.g.6 Mr Speaker - Harlan's Rose by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (20-1-0-1)

ANGEL MORALES (49-1-9-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $553
2025: 7 0 1 2 $8,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 3 4 $52,733 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $19,228

Track: 3 0 0 0 $760
03Oct25 Btp4 ft 1B¹^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:45½¼ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 69 96-62 7 3¨µ 3¨µ 1«¬ 7¾¡ 7¶»£ Hess S 123 fL 23.10 Stellar Vino123»¢ Sticky Note123¨µ Bourbon State114¶ vied 3w,weakened str 7
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 1/44 20 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/6

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Old Flag (IRE) 76 (L)
B.g.5 U S Navy Flag - Raw Silk by Malibu Moon, IRE
Green, Black Diamonds

86 Own: Monica McGoey
Trn: Owner (21-2-3-3)

MARCOS MENESES (77-6-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 4 1 1 $88,455
2025: 14 3 1 1 $66,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 1 3 $97,505 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $18,305

Track: 1 0 0 0 $265
27Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 73 82-99 3 8º¢ 8º£ 9¹£ 7¸¢ 7¸£ Meneses M 118 bfL 20.80 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ inside,2p,no threat 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 44/59 24 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 10/16

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Damir 62 Ã (L)
B.g.8 Ride On Curlin - Skinny Margarita by Street Sense, FL
Royal Blue, White Circled "MRL" Emblem, Black Sleeves

70 Own: Mario Roberto Lopez
Trn: Owner (17-4-1-2)

SARA HESS (86-5-3-7) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 23 4 2 2 $72,632
2025: 8 1 1 0 $20,610 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 37 5 3 3 $91,275 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $21,398

Track: 13 1 1 0 $21,217
02Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¾¹ 1:13¸¾ 1:42¸¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 63 59-64 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ 5¶£ 6½£ Gonzalez C 113½ bfL 10.40 Lucky Curlin120¸ Funkenstein120¶ He's a Good Dancer111¶ cut corner, wkn fnl1/8 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/52 a22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47b 1/77 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 36/43

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Air Invasion 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Air Force Blue - Curls in Place by Curlin, KY
White, Black Hoop

83 Own: Shannon Colson
Trn: Martin Paramo (10-1-0-1)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (78-6-12-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $54,374
2025: 10 2 1 0 $34,065 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,205
Life: 16 3 2 1 $85,444 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $26,665

Track: 5 2 0 0 $26,045
27Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 75 74-97 6 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8¹¢ 8¸£ 8º Morales P 118 L 47.70 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ 2p1st,4p2nd,no bid 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Gra 4F ft :49.3b 2/3 15 Nov 25 Gra 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1 a1 Nov 25 Gra 4F ft :49.3b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 1-5) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $22,800. (Includes
$1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 TWIN EMPIRE 62 (L) 3 Leon S 118
2 SUNSET HARBOUR 64 (L) Blk-on 9/5 Marin S 118
3 WILDCAT MINNY 66 (L) 8 Quinonez A 118
4 MI BELLA GENIO 63 (L) 2 Batista J 120
5 SOUNDTRACK 63 (L) 8 Ho W 120
6 ST BERNADETTE 52 (L) 20 Maldonado G 118
7 EARLY DELIVERY 62 (L) 20 Leon J 118

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-3

2 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.

1 JEN D'ORO 53 (L1) 3 Gil C 119
2 IVEY MY LOVE 35 (L1) 15 Santos A 119
3 COUNTRY EMBRACE 42 (L) 9/2 Gallardo A 119
4 RULES FOR THREE (L1) 6 Ferrer J 119
5 BY MY DREAMS 29 (L1) 20 Casique U 119
6 GIVEMEACOOKIE 29 (L1) 20 Hess S 119
7 PRECIOUS SIGHT (L) 10 Meneses M 119
8 CAJUN HOTTIE (L) Blk-on 6/5 Feliciano R 119

SELECTIONS: 8-1-3-4

3 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000. - Purse $55,500.
(Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Three
Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of
$75,000.

1 LEFTNATEAWALKIN 65 (L1) 5 Rodriguez I 118
2 SUPER KICK 57 (L1) 5/2 Castanon J 118
3 GO SIMPLE 65 (L1) 6 Gil C 118
4 TEDDY BEAR 67 (L) 15 Worrie A 118
5 ELSTON GUNNN 50 (L) 4 Meneses M 118
6 BALL OF FIRE 58 (L1) 9/5 Marin S 118
7 PERFECT GAMBLE 46 (L1) 20 Ho W 118

SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-1

4 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20

minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 NEW PLEX 54 (L) 15 Trejos J 119
2 STRENGTHNGUIDANCE 61 (L) 5 Casique U 119
3 TROPHY COLLECTOR 53 (L) 6 Batista J 119
4 FLAT CAP 55 (L) 30 Martinez G 119
5 PAXTON 66 (L) 8/5 Meneses M 119
6 ANNA JEAN 61 (L) 6 Morales A 114
7 TAKE YOUR MEDICINE 56 (L) 4 Cotto, Jr. P 123
8 RAMESSES 56 (L) 15 Santos A 119
9 CENTERFOLD GUY 62 (L) Blk-on 15 Mitchell R 119

SELECTIONS: 5-7-2-3

5 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5
One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $22,500. (Includes
$1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 PERSISTEN 69 (L) Chk-On 5/2 Marin S 119
2 RETEKO 64 (L) 3 Montanez R 119
3 LAIRD OF MAGNOLIA 63 (L) 20 Morales P 119
4 MCKELLEN 65 (L) 4 Leon S 119
5 DABOOM 62 6 Hess S 119
6 RAGMAN 67 (L) 12 Castanon J 119
7 MR BUSINESS 62 (L) 9/2 Meneses M 119
8 MAX SWAGGER 64 20 Corujo L 119
9 WEAPON 45 (L) 30 Morales A 119
10 JIBILIAN 69 (L) 20 Gil C 119
11 AE-MTO-GALLO DE FUEGO 70 (L) 2 Marin S 119
12 AE-MTO-SILVER ORE 60 (L) 6 Meneses M 119

SELECTIONS: 11-1-2-4

6 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $19,000. (Includes
$1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 VESPER CHICKS 62 (L) 8 Leon S 118
2 BLUE FASHION 63 (L) 3 Centeno D 118
3 SHILOH 49 (L) 30 Herman N ***108
4 ON RESERVE 61 (L) 15 Montanez R 118
5 FUTURE FORTUNE 37 (L) 30 Mitchell R 118
6 HIGH HEARTS 60 6 Maldonado G 118
7 MACA ABARRIO 54 (L) 15 Meneses M 122
8 SUNDAY TIFF 57 (L) 10 Morales A 118
9 WIDERTHANAMILE 64 (L) 5 Martinez G 118
10 GOSHAKI GOSHAKI 62 (L) 20 Hess S 118
11 SPUN TO PURFECTION 52 (L) 8 Batista J 122
12 ASK THE MONARCH 63 (L) 7/2 Marin S 118

SELECTIONS: 2-12-9-6

7 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $22,800. (Includes
$1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,250 from FOA) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 KOCTEL WAR 63 (L) 8 Leon S 119
2 ODE TO BALIUS 68 15 Leon J 119
3 VESPARO 66 (L) 12 Ferrer J 119
4 TWO'S A CROWD 62 (L) Blk-off 15 Santos A 119
5 TORO FORWARD 66 (L) 5 Landeros C 119
6 CHAZ THE CHIEF 63 (L) 8 Martinez G 119
7 STANDPOINT 59 (L) 7/2 Marquez C 123
8 MAKOA 64 (L) 5/2 Marin S 119
9 TOOLPUSHER 62 (L) 10 Ho W 119
10 ZHU DADDY 65 (L) 10 Gil C 119
11 AE-DEVILISH DESIRE 65 (L) 20 Spanabel S 119
12 AE-SUPER TIZ 64 (L) 20 Mitchell R 119
13 AE-K'S PICK 58 (L) 20 Mitchell R 119
14 AE-VIA DELLA SPIGA 71 (L) Blk-off 6 Rodriguez I 119

SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-14

8 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Super High 5

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 LATIN SPICE 65 (L) 20 Feliciano R 118
2 MR. SQUEAKY WHEELS 71 (L) Blk-on 15 Rodriguez I 118
3 TEST PILOT 79 (L) 6 Ferrer J 118
4 ELUSIVE D'ORO 75 (L) 9/2 Leon S 120
5 ESTILO MAGICO 63 (L) 20 Hess S 118
6 BATI KING 74 (L) 4 Marin S 118
7 BUSTIN AWAY 73 (L) 8 Maldonado G 118
8 LITIGANT 69 (L) 5 Meneses M 118
9 UNDALAY 72 (L) 6 Rodriguez R **111
10 WE CALLED SOL 71 (L) 30 Fernandez M ***108
11 IKIGAI 66 (L) 20 Mejias K **111
12 MEGAN'S HONOR 70 (L) 6 Quinonez A 118
13 AE-REVEREND MOON 73 (L) 20 Meneses M 118

SELECTIONS: 6-4-8-3

9 Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super
High 5

One Mile (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 -
2026.

1 REAL SAVVY 73 (L) 12 Ferrer J 121
2 ELDEST SON 80 (L) 3 Marin S 119
3 SAM STORMY 71 (L) 10 Martinez G 119
4 CRUMLIN LAD 81 (L) 9/2 Castanon J 119
5 AEGON TARGARYEN 69 (L) 4 Centeno D 123
6 BIG LOUIE 68 (L) 30 Maldonado G 119
7 BRING ME A CHECK 68 (L) 5/2 Rodriguez I 119
8 MACKENZIE'S NOVVA 82 (L) 20 Gil C 123
9 ADIOS BUCCANEER 85 (L) 20 Allen M 119
10 PERUVIAN LUCKY 75 (L) 12 Leon S 119
11 AE-MTO-TALKSCHEAP 61 (L) 10 Morales A 119
12 AE-OLD FLAG (IRE) 76 (L) 15 Meneses M 119
13 AE-DAMIR 62 (L) 30 Hess S 119
14 AE-AIR INVASION 75 (L) 15 Gallardo A 119

SELECTIONS: 7-2-5-4

TAMPA BAY DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, January 24, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

*POP-UP SERIES* LEG 3 CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G NW 3 EXT PM`S (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000 LIFE
UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 1-2-4-3 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,000
STONEBRIDGE ALIEN b g 4 Shadow Play-Ken Doll J-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tiffany Presto,Washington,PA
Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

6-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 77.15 (38-14-9-2-.518)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 22 6 1 1 $29,461
Life: 27 7 1 1 $33,720

LAST 4 STS. - $11,500
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 67 5/9 56 56 3o2 x3x6¡ *x410 dq8 :302 1:572 IrvineJus 2.00 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb dq8 35-1
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 77 4/7 1o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :274 1:542 PaloneDav *.40 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 76 6/9 44¡ 45 2o1 21 1nk :283 1:541 PaloneDav 5.50 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 77 3/9 55¡ 56 54¢ 53¡ 1¡ :284 1:54 PaloneDav 8.60 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 58 3/9 66¡ 6x6¡ x916 915 919£ :294 1:564 PaloneDav 5.60 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:54 74 8/8 1o¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :292 1:54 PaloneDav 8.10 Brooks,StonebridgeAlien,Soolaimon 52-0
7Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:244 1:524 55 x5x/6 616 614 621 622 624¡ :283 1:573 PaloneDav 1.90 BrooklynWolf,Brooks,LilSebastian 60-2
27Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:542 -- 3/9 1o1 11£ xi9dis 9dis 9dis WrennJrRon *1.70 TheToddfather,Sonnybytheseaside,Downbytheparade 48-0
24Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:54 74 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :274 1:54 PaloneDav *.70 StonebridgeAlien,Gotthisonewish,SouthwindSpencer 50-1
17Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:53 77 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12£ :272 1:53 PaloneDav *.50 StonebridgeAlien,Gotthisonewish,SouthwindSpencer 60-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $25,000
PEACE STAR (L) b g 4 Somestarsomewhere-Peace-Western Terror
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (20-6-3-3-.433)

3-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 71.40 (16-6-3-3-.542)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:533 SPR1

3, 1:533 SPR1
Power # 78

2026: 2 1 0 1 $4,960
2025: 23 4 6 4 $26,644
Life: 31 5 9 6 $36,806

LAST 4 STS. - $9,104
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 70 4/8 11 21¡ 32 32 1£ :293 1:564 HustedKyl L 8.70 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 69 1/8 56¡ 5o5¡ 3o2 32¡ 35¢ :282 1:551 HustedKyl L 2.90 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
27Dec25 6Haw1 ft W2-Nw615cl $4,800 1 :291 :574 1:271 1:544 74 1/5 21¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11 1¡ :273 1:544 HustedKyl L *.80 PcStr,Mndymrnngmrl,ThtsThStr dug in late 43-0
21Dec25 1Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :294 :58 1:27 1:551 70 2/7 2¡ 32¡ 3o3 21¡ 2hd :273 1:551 HustedKyl L 1.50 FoxValleyCompass,PeaceStar,FoxValleyGrit tuff loss 30-0
14Dec25 5Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :583 1:281 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FxVllySlnt,PtThFrk,Slzyndnchrg scrtchd-judges 8-0
7Dec25 3Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :571 1:254 1:57 71 1/6 21¢ 36¡ 34¡ 24 32¢ :304 1:572 HustedKyl L 22.70 Slzyndnchrg,Drmnfbnwnr,PcStr rode the rail 24-0
28Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :543 1:242 1:532 69 9/9 912 914 88¡ 88 *89 pl7 :291 1:551 MillerLew L171.40 ByasseesBobcat,FoxValleySilent-,PondaFerarri+ pl7 21-0
21Nov25 4Hop7/8 sy Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:523 70 5/6 46 44£ 47 48 47 :274 1:54 MillerMar L 16.60 Chanceyfascination,FullyADragon,SixSticksOfGum 48-0
16Nov25 8Haw1 ft Careyjr $20,000 1 :283 :574 1:254 1:534 70 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 21¡ 21¡ :274 1:54 HustedKyl L 16.80 Sleazyandincharge,PeaceStar,IllDecide garden trip 40-0
7Nov25 5Haw1 ft Careyjr $20,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:514 68 6/8 711 77¢ 65¡ 67 69¢ :272 1:533 HustedKyl L 16.45 CshMnyTwnty,Dlg,Drmnfbnwnr winner 2 tuff 55-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
I'M A DONKEY (L) b g 4 Special Forces-American Dancer-General Aidid
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Timothy P Lems,SD

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

5-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 68.41 (37-8-7-7-.384)
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 25 10 5 5 $45,146
Life: 44 16 7 9 $60,161

LAST 4 STS. - $6,240
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 68 9/9 912 912 7o4£ 611 *510¢ pl4 :294 1:572 JensonBra L 38.50 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb pl4 35-1
7Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 69 9/9 910 910 9o6¡ 74 5£ :292 1:562 HauserKol L 32.10 Pursuitofpapiness,DACaptainMarvel,ExtraRare 46-1
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 71 7/8 78¡ 710 75¡ 53¡ 41¢ :284 1:553 JensonBra L 8.60 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
18Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:553 66 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1nk :294 1:553 MerrimanAar L *1.00 ImADonkey,DACaptainMarvel,TenKObo 50-0
4Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:554 65 3/8 1¡ 22 22 31¡ 41¢ :291 1:56 JensonBra L *.90 YouSaidICould,TsmTrackerNathan,Seeyalaterbye 31-1
20Nov25 8Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:543 65 4/7 21 32¡ 2o¡ 21 21¢ :29 1:544 JensonBra L 1.70 DoobieNights,ImADonkey,Jaybird 44-1
11Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :58 1:263 1:563 -- 5/6 1¡ 23 24 23 32¢ :293 1:57 HauserKol L DeLaHoyaHanover,EvasStar,ImADonkey 32-2
4Oct25 6Canon1/2 gd Mn 3yo $4,000 1 :291 :584 1:283 1:584 59 1/4 -- -- -- -- 1 1:584 HauserAda L .00 ImADonkey,YellowstoneKid,ImDizFancy 83-0
27Sep25 7Whtn1/2 sl Mn 3yo $4,000 1 :291 1:022 1:313 2:032 59 2/4 -- -- -- -- 1 2:032 HauserAda L .00 ImADonkey,ImDizFancy,YellowstoneKid 72-0
21Sep25 6Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :302 1:003 1:303 1:593 63 5/5 512 4o5¡ 11£ 14¡ 15 :29 1:593 HauserAda L .00 ImADonkey,HonorUp,TenKObo 75-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $25,000
JOHNNY LAW (L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Case Dismissed-Western Terror
Owner: Set The Pace Racing LLC,Chisago City,MN
Breeder: Robert A Mcmillan,ON, CA

NICK ROLAND 180 mar-gra (3-1-1-0-.519)

4-1
Tr-NICK ROLAND

HR: 76.87 (9-1-2-0-.235)
*Last Tr - Michael Meza

1:542 GRVR5/8
2, 1:54 WBSB7/8

Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 4 2 $19,729
Life: 23 4 4 3 $29,979

LAST 4 STS. - $2,800
13Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 1:002 1:294 1:583 -- 2/5 45¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 31£ :282 1:59 RolandNic L KeleKele,TraySurreal,JohnnyLaw 39-0
23Nov25 4Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 72 4/8 33 2o1£ 2o1 42¢ 88£ :312 1:57 BaileyLeo L 10.02 WithinTheWild,CanAm,FastLouie 35-0
16Nov25 3Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:254 1:561 78 1/8 12£ 12¡ 13 11¡ 32¢ :304 1:563 BaileyLeo L 11.78 Skylight,JoeyJoe,JohnnyLaw 44-0
9Nov25 9Stga1/2 gd Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :27 :57 1:27 1:574 70 3/7 43¡ 53¢ 64 74¢ 75 :31 1:584 BaileyLeo L 4.37 ManhattanArtist,HankTheHunk,RendezvousBay 42-1
28Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Chgnw2pm $17,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:541 82 7/7 6o6£ 68¡ 5o2 42 44 :281 1:55 KellyCol L 32.39 LaserSpeed,AlabamaLucky,CarronsidelegcyGb 51-0
21Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Chgnw2pm $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:54 76 1/8 44¡ 45¢ 3o2£ 43£ 57¡ :281 1:552 KellyCol L 17.06 TheWickedOne,CarronsidelegcyGb,QuoteMeNotN 60-0
14Oct25 2YR1/2 ft Chgnw2pm $17,000 1 :282 :583 1:264 1:543 66 2/8 33 33¡ 3xo2¢x811 814£ :302 1:573 KellyCol L 25.07 BttngOnCsr,CrrnsdlgcyGb,SmchInThDrk 59-0
7Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Chgnw2pm $17,000 1 :271 :55 1:241 1:533 69 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 54¢ 613¡ :32 1:561 DubeDan L 13.96 QuoteMeNotN,AlabamaLucky,LaserSpeed 71-0
16Sep25 1Aces5/8 ft Nw3pm $8,900 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:55 69 3/6 2o1 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 2ns :272 1:55 PlanoLuk L *.50 LovelyNormajean,JohnnyLaw,Fiftyshadesofcray 82-0
11Sep25 5Aces5/8 ft Nw3pm $8,900 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:56 66 1/6 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ :284 1:56 PlanoLuk L *.50 JohnnyLaw,Chandon,Fiftyshadesofcray 70-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
ATTA BOY ABE (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Balestra Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (10-2-2-0-.311)

6-1
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 68.81 (8-2-2-0-.389) 2, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,400
2025: 6 0 1 1 $8,668
Life: 16 1 6 1 $32,255

LAST 4 STS. - $2,900
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 67 6/8 55 55¡ 4o2¡ 64¡ 54 :302 1:573 MillerJor L 16.40 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 71 6/8 22 21¡ 21 22 23£ :282 1:55 MillerJor 35.40 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 69 2/8 32¡ 34 43 64 53£ :294 1:561 MillerJor 21.80 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
25Nov25 5DD5/8 ft Nw2 $8,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 56 5/9 3o1£ 11¡ 32 68¢ 68¢ :30 1:57 BerryPat 1.40 RickyHill,PerfectWager,DefiantCharacter 55-0
18Nov25 2DD5/8 ft Nw2 $8,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:554 61 2/8 45¢ 44¢ 44£ 45£ 47£ :301 1:572 BerryPat *.70 Award,WheelhouseHanover,Tictoctimesup 45-0
15Oct25 3Har1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:283 1:57 -- 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 23 34 :291 1:574 BerryPat Hotchkiss,FeelingSweet,AttaBoyAbe 61-0
29Apr25 6Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:27 1:551 -- 2/4 23 22¡ 24 27 38¡ :29 1:564 MillerDav L MakesSense,PilarHanover,AttaBoyAbe 69-0
12Apr25 7Pcd5/8 sy Weiss 3cg $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:541 58 6/7 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 63¢ 719£ :323 1:581 WarrenRid 28.40 FlightInMotion,WorldOfWishes,AlabamaLucky 40-2
5Apr25 12Pcd5/8 sy Weiss 3cg $20,000 1 :283 :57 1:261 1:544 73 3/6 21¢ 32¡ 33 32¡ 3£ :281 1:55 WarrenRid 11.30 CaptainLuffy,Federer,AttaBoyAbe 48-2
29Mar25 12Pcd5/8 ft Weiss 3cg $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:543 65 1/7 1ohd 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2nk :283 1:543 WarrenRid 12.40 CoverTheSpread,AttaBoyAbe,ImaPerfectChoice 77-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CLAIM $6000 W/A FOR NW`S OF A RACE IN L3 STS MORNING LINE: 8-1-7-5 J.INDOF - #1 OR 7
A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 6; J.IRVINE - #4 OR 5 Purse $5,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
WHEREICOMEFROM (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Taiya Hanover-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Lawrence S Barnett,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

7-2
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 76.02 (49-13-8-5-.390)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,650
2025: 34 4 1 5 $24,750
Life: 55 7 4 9 $51,064

LAST 4 STS. - $2,430
15Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:562 72 8/9 4o3 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 41£ :311 1:564 IndofJer L 3.70 KashedUpA,Matteo,CaviartVal 19-2
8Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:542 72 5/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :292 1:542 IndofJer L *1.40 LastPound,Whereicomefrom,Imwoncaptainwiser 53-0
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 66 7/9 78 87¡ 88¡ 912 914£ :303 1:582 BrownBra L103.80 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 3/9 21 22 42¡ 42 3¡ :294 1:562 PaloneDav L 11.20 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 75 2/7 21 1o1 1¢ 1¡ 4£ :293 1:542 IndofJer L 5.40 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
28Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,500 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:534 78 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 43¢ :30 1:542 IndofJer L 28.20 FoxValleyCayman,MidnightRebel,GoogleMyChrome 32-2

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
DOGFIGHT b g 10 Sweet Lou-Southwind Vanna-Artsplace
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA;Alan M Tabor,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 71.40 (9-1-0-2-.185)
1:514 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $250
2025: 37 4 4 3 $37,696
Life: 199 27 30 21 $247,620

LAST 4 STS. - $250
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 65 6/9 78 78¡ 7o7 77¡ 53£ :301 1:56 WaltersJus 32.50 AtAnyCost,NulliSecondus,SouthportBeach 28-2
8Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:55 64 9/9 911 910 89 79 76¢ :29 1:561 WaltersJus 86.70 Fearofthecreek,SpartacusBluechip,SouthportBeach 53-0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 74 4/7 56¡ 56 53¡ 53¡ 63¢ :293 1:54 BarnardJes 32.30 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 68 3/8 67 67¡ 66 76¡ 69¡ :293 1:56 BarnardJes 158.80 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 74 3/7 53£ 55¡ 53£ 42¡ 62¢ :29 1:543 BarnardJes 33.70 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 70 8/9 810 910 97¡ 86¡ 86 :283 1:562 BarnardJes 95.10 ParkOfficial,AlwaysAWarrior,NulliSecondus 32-2

3
White R

Clm Prc: $7,500
CAFE CULTURE (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Must See-Artsplace
Owner: Twaddle Rcg,Cnsbrg,PA;R Freese,Nrthfld,OH;M Lamont,Smpsnvl,SC;D Price,Cnsbrg,PA
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ;Steve Jones,NY

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

20-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 63.27 (17-0-2-5-.163)
1:54 PHL5/8

3, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $640
2025: 8 1 1 1 $9,010
Life: 13 1 1 1 $11,975

LAST 4 STS. - $3,140
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 61 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 54 714 *716¡ pl6 :311 1:583 MerrimanAar L 20.10 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb pl6 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 60 4/8 33¡ 33 43 44¡ 414 :30 1:57 MerrimanAar L 12.10 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 57 1/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 815¡ :322 1:582 MerrimanAar L 2.40 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 69 1/8 21 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2£ :30 1:573 MacdonaldAnt L 13.00 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 46 4/7 11¡ 12 55 713 725£ :352 2:013 MacdonaldAnt 5.90 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 2/8 67¡ 69¡ 69¡ 614 618£ :304 1:59 JohnstonSha RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $7,500
FLAMIN FREDY (L) b g 4 Flameproof Hanover-Hay Stacked-Art Major
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Norman G Hall,PE, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

5-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 72.25 (38-14-9-2-.518)
1:564 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:564 CHRTN1/2
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 25 4 4 5 $24,950
Life: 36 6 5 6 $33,992

LAST 4 STS. - $3,175
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 67 8/8 89¡ 78 75 75 75 :30 1:574 IrvineJus L 20.50 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 71 1/8 31¡ 43 2o¡ 34 55¡ :303 1:553 IrvineJus L 2.80 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 74 1/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ :291 1:532 IrvineJus L 14.30 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 72 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2hd :304 1:57 IrvineJus L 7.30 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 72 4/9 32£ 33¢ 4o7 38¡ 39 :292 1:571 IrvineJus L 16.20 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 59 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 97¢ 57 59 :293 1:581 IrvineJus L 6.90 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
EL YERNO (L) b g 6 Huntsville-She Can Cruise-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Stan P Sheputis,Romeoville,IL;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Philip S Steinberg & Dana L Steinberg,FL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (20-6-3-3-.433)

9-2
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 75.04 (9-2-1-0-.284) 4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 42

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 54 9 7 6 $93,904

LAST 4 STS. - $0
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 63 6i/8 67¡ 67¡ 78 8dis *716¢ pl6 :30 1:563 IrvineJus L 40.60 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- pl6 64-0
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 53 5/6 68 68¡ 612 624 632 :333 2:003 BatesonCas L149.50 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 75 6/9 78¡ 79¡ 86¡ 86¡ 84¡ :294 1:571 BatesonCas L 21.90 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 68 7/9 810 89 9o9¡ 99¡ 913¢ :291 1:56 BatesonCas L 39.40 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1
25Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 4/7 66¡ 68 58¡ 510 510¢ :281 1:563 BatesonCas L FliteCraft,PdTheBigEasy,ChiefMate 50-2
11Jul25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $8,500 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:514 72 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 78¡ 88£ :283 1:533 KahrigSpe L 56.50 BettorSafe,MidwindBeachBoy,BettorBSirius 81-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $6,000
IMWONCAPTAINWISER b g 7 Badlands Hanover-I'm Won Shot Wiser-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Lee V Dahn,South Dayton,NY
Breeder: George& Tina Dennis Racing,DE

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

9-1
Tr-LEE DAHN

HR: 73.38 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:571 BR1/2

4, 1:553 HAR1/2
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 1 $600
2025: 41 6 4 5 $37,772
Life: 139 17 14 23 $146,176

LAST 4 STS. - $1,260
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 62 7/9 2o1¡ 21 33¡ 45 87£ :314 1:564 MerrimanAar 4.80 AtAnyCost,NulliSecondus,SouthportBeach 28-2
8Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:542 73 8/8 55¡ 56 4o3¡ 32¡ 31¡ :291 1:543 MerrimanAar 7.60 LastPound,Whereicomefrom,Imwoncaptainwiser 53-0
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 76 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 31 63¡ :294 1:55 BatesonCas 17.30 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 6/8 78 7o6 53¡ 53¡ 32 :291 1:552 MerrimanAar 13.50 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
6Dec25 9Btva1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:58 68 2/6 33 32¡ 31¡ 22¢ 27 :30 1:592 CummingsKyl *1.29 TymalEnvoy,Imwoncaptainwiser,BoldBet 30-1
29Nov25 10Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:274 1:57 71 6/8 610 66¢ 5o3£ 54¡ 58 :30 1:583 CummingsKyl 16.27 RockMeAlways,MajorEscape,ImAlreadyGone 30-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
LUCKS ON TIME (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Michelle's Beauty-Artsplace
Owner: Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN
Breeder: Steve Jay Wagler,KY

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

9-2
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 76.45 (20-2-1-2-.161)
1:523 MVR5/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 9 1 3 $48,887
Life: 77 20 6 7 $151,769

LAST 4 STS. - $560
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 73 9/9 910 99¡ 87 88 77¢ :294 1:543 BrownBra L 58.50 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 74 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 44¡ 65¡ :291 1:55 BrownBra L 19.70 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
1Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr 8000cl $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:581 80 [9/9 43¡ 58 5o3 53 63¢ :304 1:584 LemsChr L 15.40 TroublesABrewin,TheBusA,ChooseCarefully 2nd tier 18-1
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 76 3/7 45 44¡ 41¡ 42 4£ :293 1:533 BrownBra L 6.90 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 75 2/9 79¡ 79 55¡ 53 41£ :293 1:562 BrownBra L 63.50 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 9 x1/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 971 2:074 BrownBra L 76.20 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
TALBOTCREEKWHISKEY (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Luck of Michelle-Camluck
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA;Gregory A Usner,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

3-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 72.99 (12-1-0-3-.167)
1:531 TGDN5/8

5, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 0 0 $550
2025: 39 7 7 8 $63,881
Life: 182 36 22 30 $376,684

LAST 4 STS. - $1,210
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 66 3/7 45 44¡ 43¡ 55¡ 58¢ :292 1:553 WrennJrRon L 5.90 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
10Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:55 67 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 53¡ :293 1:553 WrennJrRon L 4.90 RaggedButRight,CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter 45-0
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 77 7/8 810 810 8o5 62£ 32¢ :284 1:544 ShawChr L 25.70 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 64 3/8 11 21¡ 43 42¡ 74¢ :293 1:554 PaloneDav L 2.40 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 70 3/9 33¡ 33 4o3 31¡ 1¡ :294 1:552 PaloneDav L *.80 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 59 7/9 78¡ 77 75¡ 64 4nk :292 1:572 WaltersJus L 11.80 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

*POP-UP SERIES* LEG 3 CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G NW 3 EXT PM`S (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000 LIFE
UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 6-2-5-3 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $20,000
TURN N DANCE (L) br g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Turn Her Ingo-Allamerican Ingot
Owner: Roger R Hammer,Bedford,PA
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

15-1
Tr-ROGER HAMMER

HR: 71.14 (6-0-1-0-.093)
1:561 WDSTK1/2

2, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,280
2025: 26 2 2 4 $13,032
Life: 73 7 4 13 $44,305

LAST 4 STS. - $2,696
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 68 2/8 32 33 64 54 43 :294 1:572 BrownBra L 59.80 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 69 3/7 31¡ 33 44 34 48¢ :284 1:56 BrownBra L 22.50 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 68 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 22¡ 35¢ :294 1:542 BrownBra L 24.60 DoobieNights,RidinTheWaves,TurnNDance 44-2
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 76 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 41¡ :301 1:56 IndofJer L 38.30 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 70 5/7 21¡ 22 12¡ 12 31¡ :312 1:563 BrownBra L 3.50 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
3Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :59 1:262 1:562 58 3/8 32¡ 3o2¡ 2o1 32 33 :302 1:57 BrownBra L 4.00 SkyDog,Fearofthecreek,TurnNDance 30-1
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 60 8/9 914 914 917 923 933£ :314 1:582 MyersChr L325.30 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2
21Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:542 69 5/7 21¡ 22 21¡ 31¡ 2nk :29 1:542 IndofJer L 17.60 FinalChance,TurnNDance,RollinDice 49-0
14Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:544 62 2/9 32¡ 44¡ 57 55¡ 57 :292 1:561 BrownBra L 18.00 FinalChance,Fearofthecreek,LeadsTheWay 52-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAPTAIN AGAIN b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Coffee Addict-Dragon Again
Owner: Norm Parker Stable Inc,Houston,PA;Andrew J Altobelli,Dover,PA
Breeder: James C Clarke Sr & Andrew J Altobelli,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

5-2
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 72.75 (6-3-1-1-.648)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:553 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 1 0 1 $4,960
2025: 14 1 3 2 $15,532
Life: 22 3 3 4 $26,792

LAST 4 STS. - $9,960
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 69 3/8 66¡ 6o6¡ 2o1 21 31¢ :30 1:57 PaloneDav 5.20 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 77 6/8 54¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 21 11 :292 1:543 WrennJrRon 6.40 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DbNghts,RdnThWvs,TrnNDnc scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 -- x7x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis IrvineJus 5.80 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 72 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 11 :284 1:572 WrennJrRon 3.00 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 56 7/9 912 915 914 811 814¡ :291 1:581 WrennJrRon 4.40 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 65 9/9 913 912 89¡ 89¡ 79 :291 1:571 PaloneDav 13.40 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2
11Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:564 -- 3/6 11¡ 13 16 14 15 :303 1:564 ParkerNor CaptainAgain,TenKObo,ChipsPower 32-2
4Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:272 1:554 -- x2x/6 619 619 617 617 520¢ :29 1:594 WaltersJus NineOneOhSix,PatriotWay,FreakyPete 53-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $20,000
TOTALLY TOXIC (L) b g 5 Courtly Choice-She's Poison-Western Ideal
Owner: Ronald L Lineweaver,Kittanning,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JAMES DODSON 170 wh-mar-blk (5-0-2-1-.289)

6-1
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 70.21 (2-0-2-0-.556)
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2026: 2 0 2 0 $4,000
2025: 21 2 2 2 $18,041
Life: 38 4 5 3 $34,834

LAST 4 STS. - $10,800
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 71 2/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 25 26¢ :294 1:563 DodsonJam L 18.50 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb 35-1
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 75 4/8 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 11 21 :294 1:544 PaloneDav L *1.70 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 65 1/8 54 56 5o3¡ 55 11£ :291 1:544 DodsonJam L 3.00 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 68 8/8 811 811 8i 8 42¡ 1£ :281 1:551 DodsonJam L 89.80 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 67 2/8 66 77¡ 7o5¢ 43¡ 22¢ :291 1:591 DodsonJam L 44.50 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2
21Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:542 68 3/7 33¡ 34 43 43 42 :29 1:544 PaloneDav L 2.10 FinalChance,TurnNDance,RollinDice 49-0
14Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:544 65 7/9 44 3o3¡ 2o1 42¡ 44¡ :30 1:553 IrvineJus L *1.70 FinalChance,Fearofthecreek,LeadsTheWay 52-0
7Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:553 61 6/7 77¡ 78¢ 65¢ 56 34¡ :292 1:562 IrvineJus 15.20 LeadsTheWay,FinalChance,TotallyToxic 60-0
15Oct25 1Ridc5/8 ft Nw300pscd $4,260 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:553 58 4/7 67¡ 68¡ 511 58¡ 56¢ :284 1:564 PilonDav 18.25 DACinnamoncrunch,PersistantBoy,SportALuckyStar 51-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
CUMULUS BB (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Cloud Diva-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jason Joseph & Clyde F Bresnahan,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

15-1
Tr-JASON BRESNAHAN

HR: 69.11 (5-0-0-2-.133)
1:572 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 1 $960
2025: 15 1 1 0 $8,052
Life: 59 4 8 8 $46,972

LAST 4 STS. - $5,960
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 68 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 64¢ 510 39£be :30 1:572 WaltersJus L 55.30 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb broken equip 35-1
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 66 1/7 43 44¡ 5o5 55¡ 711¡ :291 1:563 JohnstonSha L 16.90 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 65 7/9 78¡ 79 77¡ 78 812 :294 1:551 JohnstonSha L100.90 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 69 4/8 1o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 1£ :30 1:572 JohnstonSha L 4.10 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 72 6/7 45 45 3o3 32¡ 2nk :303 1:562 JohnstonSha L 27.30 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 64 5/9 68 67¡ 77 76¡ 89¢ :293 1:571 JohnstonSha L 83.40 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2
18Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 2/9 56 56 66¡ 710 811¡ :283 1:564 JohnstonSha L GracefulHorizon,TrumpsNews,Sportytino 40-0
29Apr25 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $9,600 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:554 55 [9/9 715 7o16 7o18 718 716¢ :304 1:59 GrismoreGre L 26.30 SchoolkidsSonrick,MrPnut,Ourwhiskeycavalier 2nd tier 66-1
22Apr25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $9,600 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 69 3/7 45 54£ 5o3¡ 53¢ 52¡ :292 1:563 GrismoreGre L 64.70 AdmiralDeo,MrPnut,RoseRunAstro 61-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $20,000
HOT CAM b g 5 Millionaire Cam-Hotcheddarbrat-Betterthancheddar
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

7-2
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 68.30 (37-8-7-7-.384)

1:563 MEA5/8
1:584 HUMB1/2

5, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 1 1 0 $6,300
2025: 11 6 3 0 $10,213
Life: 37 15 7 7 $54,612

LAST 4 STS. - $9,138
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 71 7/8 78 8o9¡ 5o3¡ 43 2£ :293 1:57 JensonBra 30.90 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1
7Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:563 66 3/8 55¡ 56 5o6¡ 12 12£ :281 1:563 JensonBra *.20 HotCam,SpaceCaptain,CaptainAbraham 46-1
23Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 66 9/9 811 810 7o6¡ 33 21 :282 1:561 JensonBra *.40 CrunchWalk,HotCam,TenKObo 47-2
18Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:553 64 3/9 56 5x6 5o7 43¡ 41 :283 1:554 JensonBra 2.90 ImADonkey,DACaptainMarvel,TenKObo 50-0
9Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:021 1:312 1:593 -- 4/5 45 45¡ 44¡ 43¡ 43 :28 2:001 JensonBra Spiritofanoutlaw,AlwaysADancer,PassionatePen 29-2
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 6/8 810 8x13 x817 513 517£ :29 1:584 JensonBra RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
31Aug25 9What1/2 gd Ag Ia Pace $2,500 1 :292 :583 1:29 1:59 -- 0/3 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HngmnMcg,MnKdPht,MnnVnn scrtchd-lame 76-0
24Aug25 9What1/2 gd Ag Ia Pace $2,500 1 :293 :594 1:303 2:004 61 3/4 22 22 22 33¢ 45¢ :304 2:014 SvendsenCha .00 HangmanMcgee,MoonKidPhoto,MinnieVinnie 73-1
17Aug25 10What1/2 ft Ag Ia Pace $2,500 1 :284 :583 1:292 1:594 65 1/4 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2£ :303 2:00 SvendsenCha .00 MinnieVinnie,HotCam,HangmanMcgee 91-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $25,000
DON'T B BLUE (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

7-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 72.26 (38-14-9-2-.518)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:532 PCD5/8

3, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 2 0 0 $8,000
2025: 31 5 3 4 $37,188
Life: 33 7 3 4 $45,188

LAST 4 STS. - $12,940
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 77 3/9 33 11¡ 11¡ ip15 16¢ :284 1:552 PaloneDav L *.40 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 76 8/8 1o2 11¡ 11 12 13£ :274 1:541 PaloneDav L *.80 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 68 3/9 87 8o5¡ 7oo3 85 43¡ :30 1:57 WidgerSam L 3.30 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 67 6/9 4o3£ 2o£ 2ons 13 13 :294 1:573 NobleDan L *.90 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft Cgnw3pm $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:244 1:54 61 8/8 811 812 812 814 819 :303 1:574 HerschbergerMar 41.70 RjsRedDevil,TwinBFreshBet,BeanzyFresh 52-0
28Oct25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw2pm Cg $14,500 1 :281 :561 1:241 1:534 73 4/8 56 57£ 49¢ 45 31£ :281 1:541 WarrenRid 58.40 PepeLouPew,HoudiniHanover,DontBBlue 56-0
13Oct25 10Pcd5/8 sy Fair Fnl $25,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:541 70 4/8 86£ 86¡ 8o8 76¢ 711¢ :303 1:562 BoydBra 17.10 CompensateMe,SweetParlay,HappyHourBlues 54-3
7Oct25 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw2pm Cg $14,500 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:53 70 1/8 52£ 55 64£ 64¢ 53¢ :274 1:533 BoydBra 29.90 Touchback,SmoochInTheDark,HeavenNeedsMe 76-0
30Sep25 7Pcd5/8 ft Nw3pm Cg $14,500 1 :282 :58 1:252 1:522 64 2/8 55 55 5o8£ 711 715£ :282 1:553 SchadelTon 35.70 ExpeditedService,NotoriousHanover,WickedValue 78-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

CD ALL AGES NW $15,000 L4 STS AE: HORSES WITH TM RATING OF 89.5 OR LESS AS OF 1/21/2026
AE: NW`S OF A RACE SINCE 10/01/2025. MORNING LINE: 1-3-6-8 D.PALONE - #3 OR 5 NO`S 3 & 4 -

UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

MOMENT IS HERE (L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breathtacular-No Pan Intended
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Lombardo / Green Rcg,OH
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 93.40 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:501 MEA5/8

3, 1:49 WBSB7/8
Power # 93

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,800
2025: 15 2 5 2 $41,945
Life: 60 12 18 8 $672,349

LAST 4 STS. - $11,300
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 84 2/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3nk :284 1:54 WrennJrRon L 2.60 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 90 6/6 67 67¡ 66 55¡ 65¡ :264 1:51 IndofJer L 39.20 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 94 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21£ :28 1:513 PaloneDav L 2.00 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 97 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 12 :274 1:514 PaloneDav L *.20 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 92 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42¢ :284 1:512 PaloneDav L 10.10 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 88 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 31 :28 1:514 WrennJrRon L *.90 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1

2
Blue T

LITENINGONTHEBEACH (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Peanutbettor Shake-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Renee J Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

8-1
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 93.17 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:493 MEA5/8

5, 1:493 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 35 9 10 7 $137,670
Life: 98 31 22 15 $503,951

LAST 4 STS. - $8,970
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 84 3/7 55 56 54¡ 42 4nk :281 1:54 MerrimanAar L 15.00 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 90 6/7 67¡ 6o6¡ 56 54¡ 65 :282 1:52 IndofJer L 19.20 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
7Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :554 1:242 1:531 92 5/8 1£ 2£ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ :284 1:532 MerrimanAar L *1.50 SinbadN,Liteningonthebeach,Birthday 24-1
2Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy Open Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:541 92 6/8 5o3£ 64¡ 54¡ 32£ 3£ :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L 2.20 JohnnySack,MasterYossiN,Liteningonthebeach 30-1
24Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:52 95 6/8 2ons 1¡ 22¢ 21£ 2nk :284 1:52 MerrimanAar L 1.20 Birthday,Liteningonthebeach,JohnnySack 45-0
17Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :272 :55 1:223 1:513 87 6/8 86¢ 7o7£ 8oo12 714 69¢ :282 1:532 MerrimanAar L 3.80 SinbadN,Birthday,MasterYossiN 31-0

3
White T

BUCKEYEBOLLINGER N (L) br h 8 Bettor's Delight-Georgia Brooke-Christian Cullen
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: J I.G. Taylor & Mrs S G Taylor,NZ

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

4-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 92.07 (49-13-8-5-.390)
1:491 MEA5/8

7, 1:491 MEA5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,250
2025: 31 11 6 1 $116,180
Life: 84 21 16 8 $250,947

LAST 4 STS. - $11,125
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 83 4/7 11 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 5¡ :29 1:54 PaloneDav L *1.60 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 93 1/6 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :271 1:502 PaloneDav L 18.30 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 5/5 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1¡ :272 1:54 BrownBra L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
24Oct25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:504 90 2/6 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 2nk :273 1:504 PaloneDav L 3.00 Liteningonthebeach,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 50-1
17Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw9700l4 $12,000 1 :261 :532 1:202 1:484 96 5/6 1¡ 22 22 22 21¡ :281 1:49 PaloneDav L 3.30 Timeisonmyside,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 60-0
10Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :563 1:233 1:522 79 7/8 79 78¡ 7o9 54¡ 41¢ :271 1:523 PaloneDav L *.40 JkVictory,Lunar,Louie 61-0

4
Green R

SANDBETWEENMYTOES (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Galleria-Artsplace
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

9-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 90.88 (49-13-8-5-.390)

1:524 MEA5/8
1:512 MEA5/8

3, 1:483 HOP7/8
Power # 92

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,200
2025: 20 3 3 6 $31,431
Life: 161 34 28 29 $863,882

LAST 4 STS. - $10,455
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 91 2/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1ns :283 1:524 BrownBra L 2.20 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 81 8/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 21 34 :29 1:531 BrownBra L 9.70 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 89 2/9 33 33 2o1 2¡ 3nk :274 1:52 IrvineJus L *1.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 95 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 22 22 :274 1:521 IrvineJus L 5.20 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 88 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o4 32 31¢ :272 1:532 IrvineJus L 3.90 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 84 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 21¡ :272 1:522 BrownBra L 6.70 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1

5
Black R

CRUZIN AMERICA (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Cruzin Tothe Dance-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

6-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 90.37 (38-14-9-2-.518)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:50 MEA5/8

4, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 86

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,500
2025: 29 11 4 2 $87,369
Life: 44 12 10 3 $155,229

LAST 4 STS. - $13,125
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 85 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 13£ :27 1:53 PaloneDav L *.30 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 89 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 31 2ns :273 1:52 PaloneDav L 1.70 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
14Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn 30000cl Op $15,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:564 72 7/7 712 713 7o16 619 618¡ :301 2:002 IrvineJus L 39.10 OurBensonN,HpLisShadow,MidwindBeachBoy 15-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 86 9/9 910 911 97¡ 96¡ 1nk :28 1:522 PaloneDav L 12.70 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 89 7/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 32¢ :282 1:504 PaloneDav L 1.60 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
14Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:512 85 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ :28 1:512 PaloneDav L *.30 LouVuitton,CruzinAmerica,SamsonBlueChip 52-0

6
YellowT

TIMEISONMYSIDE (L) b g 5 Captain Crunch-Macharoundtheclock-Mach Three
Owner: Thestable Timeisonmyside,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

5-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 96.23 (17-0-2-5-.163)
1:484 MEA5/8

4, 1:484 MEA5/8
Power # 85

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,190
2025: 31 6 6 4 $157,586
Life: 60 16 12 7 $451,420

LAST 4 STS. - $14,850
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 84 5/7 3o2¡ 33 44 53¡ 2nk :281 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 1.70 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 90 3/6 32¡ 33 3o2 32¡ 45 :273 1:51 MerrimanAar L .80 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 96 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11£ :272 1:511 MerrimanAar L *.40 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 93 7/7 79 77¡ 6o7 65 32 :273 1:512 MacdonaldAnt L 3.90 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
6Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :26 :543 1:22 1:50 96 2/9 66¢ 6o5 64 74¡ 52£ :274 1:503 MillerDav L 4.10 SurrealIdeal,GorgeousBigGuy,BetterIsNice 33-0
22Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :541 1:212 1:49 99 4/8 56 5o3¡ 4o2£ 42£ 41£ :272 1:492 MacdonaldAnt L 3.30 SurrealIdeal,SaulsbrookVictor,JoelsyyHanover 51-0

7
Pink S

BEACH BUM HARLEY (L) b g 6 Beachtrea-Aries Angel-Western Ideal
Owner: J Piatt III,Wshngtn,PA;H Alexander,Mrysvl,PA;J Seman,Ptsbrgh,PA;W Schmid,Ptsbrgh,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

8-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 89.28 (14-3-3-3-.405)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:494 MEA5/8

5, 1:494 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,750
2025: 34 10 7 3 $83,200
Life: 59 18 8 10 $112,303

LAST 4 STS. - $18,750
18Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:241 1:522 89 4/6 58¡ 68 5o9 511 514¢ :291 1:551 IrvineJus L 22.20 HeliumN,BlazingHomeN,RocknrollRunaA 15-0
11Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 86 6/8 66¢ 6o2¡ 3oo1 1ns 11¡ :293 1:544 IrvineJus L 29.40 BeachBumHarley,MidwindBeachBoy,MasterYossiN 30-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 88 2/7 11¡ 21 1o1 1hd 1nk :291 1:511 JensonBra L 1.40 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 92 5/9 32 33 21 13 13¡ :284 1:524 JensonBra L 4.90 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 85 6/9 810 810 75¡ 75¡ *95 pl8 :28 1:541 JensonBra L 42.10 PtrnsStrN,RckdNLdd,Sndbtwnmyts pl8 32-2
22Nov25 10Pcd5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :551 1:23 1:514 85 3/7 55 516 5o3¢ 53£ 65£ :292 1:53 BeckwithBre L 14.50 BoilingOar,Congressional,BorninlockdownGb 46-1

8
Gray S

CHARLIE MAY (L) br g 8 Mcardle-Stipple Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Don R Tiger,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Don R Tiger,PA

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-TERRY DI CICCO

HR: 94.44 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:49 DELA1/2

4, 1:471 M1
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 2 4 $119,454
Life: 105 34 24 14 $2,395,819

LAST 4 STS. - $30,500
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 91 6/7 3o1¢ 3o1¢ 5o2 64¢ 68 :291 1:523 LunaMar L 7.60 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11 1£ :291 1:54 LunaMar L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:55 -- 8/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 11¢ :29 1:55 MillerBre L CharlieMay,SsDruidstone,PrinceOfTides 34-1
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12£ :28 1:543 MillerBre L CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
14Sep25 2Dela1/2 ft Obc Aged $32,500 1 :252 :53 1:204 1:49 94 2/3 2¡ 11¢ 12 11£ 13 :281 1:49 MillerBre L 1.20 CharlieMay,ParissDragon,QuickTrick 83-0
6Sep25 12Scd5/8 ft Ewart $250,000 1 :26 :524 1:194 1:472 98 6/10 810 76¢ 75 84£ 74 :272 1:481 MillerBre L 60.30 ErvinHanover,CaptainAlbano,WomenLayer 55-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

CLAIM HANDICAP $10,000-$12,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-6-4-1 NO. 1 - FIRST TIME LASIX
A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 4 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $10,000
JD CAMDEN GB (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Special Sweetheart-Western Ideal
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Camden Stud,EN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 76.42 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,060
2025: 24 1 3 2 $16,695
Life: 73 9 12 7 $92,428

LAST 4 STS. - $1,060
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 66 5/6 67 66¡ 6o5 53¡ 53£ :293 1:573 WrennJrRon 15.50 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
6Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :581 1:283 1:592 70 7/9 1o£ 2o£ 1ons 22 36£ :321 2:004 MerrimanAar 2.50 TylerAlbert,MajorOffense,JdCamdenGb 45-1
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 73 1/6 54¡ 56 53¡ 46 67¡ :294 1:543 IndofJer 18.70 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 73 7/7 78¡ 78 7o6¡ 66 66¡ :302 1:564 IrvineJus 45.40 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 74 5/9 54 56 5o4¡ 35 36¢ :302 1:543 WrennJrRon 6.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 75 2/9 44 44¡ 53 53¡ 54 :291 1:542 WrennJrRon 4.80 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 77 [9/9 54£ 5o3 2oo1¡ 2£ 21¢ :292 1:554 WrennJrRon 3.10 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 2nd tier 45-0
10Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:553 79 4/9 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :291 1:56 WrennJrRon 8.30 ClubScene,JdCamdenGb,BetNShout 26-0
27Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:531 80 [9/7 54£ 55 43¡ 43 24¡ :292 1:54 WrennJrRon 5.20 ArndMdnght,JdCmdnGb,WrDnDlghtN 2nd tier 51-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $10,000
GREAT SERVICE (L) b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Candlelight Dinner-American Ideal
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs,FL;M Nichol,ON;H Taylor,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

7-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 82.54 (26-4-3-5-.282)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:523 NFLD1/2
4, 1:523 NFLD1/2

Power # 59

2026: 3 0 0 0 $990
2025: 39 8 4 7 $62,087
Life: 68 10 8 8 $87,237

LAST 4 STS. - $2,406
17Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:551 67 1/6 1o1 11 1¡ 42¡ 511£ :324 1:573 PaloneDav L *1.60 StretchTheLine,HawaiianChip,CoalfordBetAline 35-1
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 85 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44 54¢ :292 1:52 JensonBra L 14.40 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
4Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:544 81 3/8 11¢ 1£ 21¢ i46 612 :313 1:571 IrvineJus L 40.50 BigSkewyN,CatchMeConrad,NotToday 22-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 79 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 36¢ :282 1:52 IrvineJus L 5.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 83 1/8 33 33 32¡ 33¡ 27£ :293 1:52 IrvineJus L 7.80 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 77 4/8 33¡ 32£ 74¢ 73 54 :302 1:593 MacdonaldAnt L *.60 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 78 5/6 67¡ 66¢ 65 46¡ 36¢ :282 1:524 IndofJer L 11.40 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
24Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :551 1:232 1:523 82 3/9 32 33 3o3£ 46¡ 79¡ :301 1:542 IrvineJus L 25.10 RushIn,RisenshineSeaside,LilPlugs 45-0
10Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:54 80 1/8 33¢ 42¡ 53 44£ 46 :29 1:551 RhoadesBra L 17.60 Warraweeforlaura,OurBensonN,DragonCity 28-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
BULLVILLE FRANK (L) b g 7 Roll With Joe-Bullville Gabettie-Matt's Scooter
Owner: James W Fleming,Bayfield,ON, CA
Breeder: Crevani Farms,NY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

15-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 78.83 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 PCD5/8

4, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 43

2026: 1 0 0 0 $460
2025: 39 5 6 6 $81,965
Life: 153 12 24 20 $216,108

LAST 4 STS. - $1,300
16Jan26 7M1 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :274 :562 1:26 1:532 65 10/10 1010 107£ 10o7£ 1012 912¡ :281 1:554 BeltramiAnt L 40.60 MuscleFactoryA,TheOpener,ThatDogWillHunt 30-1
26Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 10000cl-c $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:551 77 4/6 46 43£ 4o1¡ 53¡ 31 :303 1:552 HerschbergerMarL 3.70 CrunchTheNumbers,Huntanover,BullvilleFrank 31-0
19Dec25 12YR1/2 gd 12500cl Op $13,000 1 :281 :584 1:274 1:564 74 8/8 813 812 89 79¡ 715 :301 1:594 KellyCol L 28.70 PopIt,BetOnMac,JettStarN 50-2
7Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :56 1:234 1:532 77 7/8 812 810 86 86¡ 87£ :30 1:55 CallahanCor L 42.70 BenSolo,JohnnyFreight,OhCoffeeBean 40-0
22Nov25 7Pcd5/8 hy Sa 15cl $11,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:551 82 2/8 67 67 7o4 73¢ 1¡ :292 1:551 KellyCol L 9.70 BullvilleFrank,BelmontMajorN,RoseRunZeke 46-1
15Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:224 1:514 80 7/8 86¡ 86¡ 8oo4¢ 84£ 54£ :291 1:524 KellyCol L 38.80 Granite,BallardEinstein,Tru-BluHypnotic 48-0
8Nov25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:532 72 5/8 65¡ 65¡ 5o3£ 53 3¡ :291 1:532 ButerTyl L 7.60 TheBossSaid,Granite,BullvilleFrank 58-0
1Nov25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:532 74 3/8 53¡ 63 7i 4 64¡ 34¢ :284 1:541 ButerTyl L 6.70 RoseRunAstro,Puzzling,BullvilleFrank 52-0
25Oct25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:524 76 5/8 44 43£ 42£ 32¡ 31¡ :273 1:53 ButerTyl L 8.40 LiterlLadHanover,TheBossSaid,BullvilleFrank 52-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $10,000
COALFORD BET ALINE (L) bl g 7 Betting Line-Realuhcamnation-Real Artist
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Tyler A Miller,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

3-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 76.26 (25-4-3-4-.280)
1:541 MEA5/8

4, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,335
2025: 39 5 6 6 $49,995
Life: 122 14 22 23 $157,414

LAST 4 STS. - $6,210
17Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:551 77 3/6 54 55 53 31¡ 31 :30 1:552 JensonBra L 3.20 StretchTheLine,HawaiianChip,CoalfordBetAline 35-1
10Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 6500clm-c $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:55 71 7/7 79 77¡ 7o5¡ 42¡ 2nk :282 1:55 PaloneDav L 8.60 RaggedButRight,CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter 45-0
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 79 8/8 78 79 6o3 52¢ 2£ :29 1:543 WaltersJus L 7.10 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 68 3/9 14 14 15 15 15 :302 1:55 MerrimanAar L *.10 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 71 8/9 710 79 7o7 52¡ 4£ :291 1:553 JensonBra L 3.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 76 6/7 3o1¢ 21 31¢ 31¡ 3£ :292 1:542 BrownBra L 18.70 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 73 4/9 66¡ 7o4¡ 6oo4¡ 43£ 53 :291 1:561 MaxwellZyl L 7.60 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0
14Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 73 4/6 56 56 4o2¡ 35 45 :293 1:534 MaxwellZyl L 18.90 WinNotLou,SanDominoA,Talbotcreekwhiskey 52-0
2Nov25 10Cbrn5/8 gd Kyclm10000 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:551 70 1/8 44¡ 4o5 2o1¡ 1¡ 11¡ :294 1:551 MaxwellZyl L 5.65 CoalfordBetAline,JustPlainLoco,SeriouslyFeared 50-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $12,000
PREMIER DREAMER b g 7 Odds on Equuleus-If I Didnt Dream-If I Can Dream
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Dennis L Bontrager,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

2-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 79.51 (14-3-3-3-.405)
1:514 MEA5/8

4, 1:503 DTN5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,416
2025: 34 10 2 3 $44,315
Life: 116 27 15 14 $227,073

LAST 4 STS. - $9,416
17Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:541 80 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 64¡ 76 63¡ :29 1:544 JensonBra 10.10 AussieScooterA,Rockntheroad,WhatAboutBob 35-1
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 77 5/8 78¡ 79 7o6 67 35 :29 1:533 JensonBra 5.00 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 80 5/7 43 3o2¡ 2o1¡ 2¡ 12 :291 1:53 JensonBra 2.70 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 79 2/7 44 4o3¡ 21 11¡ 12 :301 1:553 JensonBra 25.00 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 70 9/9 88¡ 810 87¡ 59 510¢ :303 1:552 JensonBra 130.60 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 77 6/9 44¡ 44¡ 64¡ 63¡ 42£ :291 1:544 PaloneDav 5.10 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 73 6/7 33 33 53 53 41£ :28 1:534 PaloneDav 2.40 WarDanDelightN,WinNotLou,HawaiianChip 49-0
7Nov25 12Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :271 :572 1:254 1:543 79 4/7 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 3¡ :284 1:543 PaloneDav *.30 WarDanDelightN,HawaiianChip,PremierDreamer 60-2
31Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,500 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:533 80 7/7 55¡ 2o1¡ 12 11¡ 2hd :291 1:533 PaloneDav *.90 WarDanDelightN,PremierDreamer,Talbotcreekwhiskey 50-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $12,500
STRETCH THE LINE b g 7 Huntsville-Jessalilmixup-Little Steven
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

5-2
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 82.63 (3-1-1-0-.519)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:51 PCD5/8

6, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 153

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 36 12 7 7 $66,870
Life: 111 23 15 16 $277,216

LAST 4 STS. - $12,460
17Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd 12500clhc $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:551 78 5/6 21 32 42 53¡ 1¡ :30 1:551 IrvineJus 5.80 StretchTheLine,HawaiianChip,CoalfordBetAline 35-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 12500clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 77 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 33¢ :30 1:533 PaloneDav *1.90 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
21Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft 12500cl-c $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 78 5/8 21¡ 11¡ 12 12 1£ :282 1:541 WarrenRid *.20 StretchTheLine,AceOfAces,JojosPlace 43-0
5Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 10000cl-c $7,000 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:531 87 4/6 2o¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :30 1:531 WarrenRid *.50 StretchTheLine,YourBrother,BestBettor 30-0
30Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft 10cl Ser F-c $12,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:534 78 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :29 1:541 WarrenRid *1.50 RealLuckyN,StretchTheLine,OliveAndATwist 41-0
21Nov25 4Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl3 $8,000 1 :262 :551 1:233 1:511 87 4/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 14 :272 1:511 WarrenRid 2.40 StretchTheLine,ShoreOfHimself,InRockWeTrust 55-0
14Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl2-c $8,000 1 :27 :564 1:244 1:543 72 3/7 45 3o1£ 12¡ 1¡ 31¡ :30 1:544 TetrickTim *.60 SportyDragon,DoubleUpN,StretchTheLine 53-0
7Nov25 9Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl1 $8,000 1 :273 :581 1:252 1:541 76 1/7 46 2o¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¢ :284 1:541 TetrickTim *1.10 StretchTheLine,SeeyouAtThebeach,SocialDrinker 61-0
3Nov25 2Pcd5/8 ft 7500cl Nw $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:242 1:531 81 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 11¢ 11£ 14¢ :284 1:531 BoydBra *1.00 StretchTheLine,BambinoJoe,BaronChancey 57-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CD ALL AGES NW $9500 L4 STS MORNING LINE: 5-1-4-6 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 5 J.IRVINE - #2 OR 4
NO`S 1 & 5 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

GO PIKACHU GO (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Totally Rusty-Rusty's for Real
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,Sln,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mr Dana L Parham,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 89.31 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 90

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,700
2025: 26 4 3 6 $75,460
Life: 80 17 14 12 $223,385

LAST 4 STS. - $8,050
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 90 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 31¡ 3¡ :281 1:524 IndofJer L 4.00 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 80 1/9 21 21¡ 32¡ 33 23¢ :282 1:53 WrennJrRon L 3.40 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 88 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¢ :273 1:541 MerrimanAar L *.30 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 84 7/9 2o1 21¡ 43¡ 58 59¢ :301 1:543 MerrimanAar L 7.50 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 80 5/9 1¢ 21¡ 1o¡ 2¡ 95 :302 1:532 MerrimanAar L *1.10 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 85 2/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 31 :283 1:53 PaloneDav L 2.70 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
22Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:504 89 3/7 21¡ 21£ 31¢ 31¢ 33¢ :282 1:512 PageChr L *.80 Revolt,Fulton,GoPikachuGo 51-0
15Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:502 91 1/9 22£ 22¡ 22¡ 31¡ 21¡ :281 1:503 PageChr L 3.10 MustangBeach,GoPikachuGo,RushIn 65-0
25Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:531 78 8/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 41¡ :29 1:532 PageChr L *1.20 FourMoreYears,KManJack,CaviartEden 55-0

2
Blue S

ROCKED N LOADED (L) bl g 9 Pet Rock-An Original-Real Artist
Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Andy W Rickert,PA

SPENCER KAHRIG 140 k grn-wh-b go (2-1-1-0-.778)

8-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 90.89 (5-0-1-1-.178)
1:501 MEA5/8

8, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,160
2025: 36 7 5 8 $72,455
Life: 124 26 19 18 $242,236

LAST 4 STS. - $9,290
17Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw13501l4 $15,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 82 6/7 66¡ 67¡ 76 64¡ 62£ :282 1:543 IrvineJus L 37.50 Cantbeathebeach,Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere 35-1
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 93 2/6 44 44¡ 43 43 32£ :27 1:503 IrvineJus L 53.90 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 89 7/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 1ns :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 3.40 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 93 2/8 33 33 33¡ 33 35¢ :281 1:524 MerrimanAar L 5.60 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 88 2/9 33 33 43¡ 21¡ 21¢ :273 1:532 MerrimanAar L 6.90 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 85 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:53 MerrimanAar L 1.40 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 -- 5/9 1o1 11¡ i713 7dis 7dis WrennJrRon L .00e JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0
14Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:503 83 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 64¡ 56¡ 56¡ :272 1:514 KahrigSpe L 34.40 RailroadStation,MoneymanMikki,Mantador 52-0
7Nov25 8Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 89 6/6 33 33 2o1 21 21¢ :281 1:514 MerrimanAar L 6.40 CruzinAmerica,RockedNLoaded,HammeringHank 60-2

3
White R

MACADOODLEDOO (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Pirouette Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

15-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 81.51 (49-13-8-5-.390)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:523 SCD5/8

6, 1:494 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,400
2025: 32 4 2 3 $26,495
Life: 227 39 37 29 $484,136

LAST 4 STS. - $7,400
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 82 4/9 66 67¡ 5o4¡ 53 1nk :282 1:542 WaltersJus L 33.70 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 81 6/9 810 89 76 55 55£ :283 1:53 WaltersJus L 83.50 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 82 8/9 811 8o7¡ 6o5£ 55£ 79 :29 1:543 SmithTyl L 49.00 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 70 4/9 43£ 44 43¡ 31£ 1nk :294 1:554 MccownCam L 4.70 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:531 69 8/9 3o1¡ 2o1 44£ 56£ 811£ :31 1:553 MccownCam L 9.30 PearlSnaps,Somstarshinebrtr,CallHimRocky 48-0
7Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:534 73 1/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 31£ 106¢ :313 1:55 HannersAus L *.90 FluffYeahh,RoseRunYannick,ShersSpeedyshark 57-1
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 81 6/8 79 7o6 7o5¡ 86£ *75¢ pl6 :284 1:524 MccownCam L 23.00 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- pl6 55-0
11Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:223 1:52 81 8/9 810 76£ 74£ 64 75¡ :292 1:53 MccownCam L 51.00 SeasideDelight,WinLousOrDraw,MikeMike 66-0
4Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:504 74 7/10 811 7o6£ 7o8¡ 914 914£ :294 1:534 HollidayKen L 36.50 Universal,FlyinFitz,GoPikachuGo 85-0

4
Green R

DO MISCHIEF (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Somesleazetoplease-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

7-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 87.11 (38-14-9-2-.518)

1:514 MEA5/8
1:502 MEA5/8

4, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 107

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 28 9 7 3 $70,478
Life: 50 13 9 6 $97,693

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 86 4/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :283 1:514 WrennJrRon L *.20 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
4Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 86 6/8 69¢ 5o6 5o5¡ 64¡ 66 :29 1:534 IrvineJus L 26.80 MagicFourN,SumomentsomwhereA,AlwaysAndrew 22-0
28Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:523 -- 5be/8pu8dis -- -- -- dnf IrvineJus L 34.40 CelticSpiritN,AyrBalmoralGb,AlwaysAndrew 56-1
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 86 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 1£ :293 1:541 IrvineJus L *.40 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
14Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:562 83 5/8 67¢ 6o6 5o3 55 66¡ :284 1:573 IrvineJus L 7.80 TrosaA,Deleston,AlwaysAndrew 17-3
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 85 6/6 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 13¡ 14¡ :281 1:513 IrvineJus L *1.00 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 19000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 90 6/7 33 33 2o¡ 13 1¡ :274 1:502 IrvineJus L 1.70 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0
14Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 19000clhc $11,800 1 :263 :551 1:223 1:514 85 8/9 44 44¡ 43¡ 43¡ 21 :284 1:52 IrvineJus L 4.70 RiverNess,DoMischief,SeriousDragon 52-0
7Nov25 9Mea5/8 sy 18000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:54 84 6/8 54¡ 54 5o3¡ 32¡ 11 :292 1:54 IrvineJus L 2.60 DoMischief,SeriousDragon,HeezOurperseusN 60-2

5
Black R

SUMOMENTSOMWHERE A (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Special Moment-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS
Breeder: Raboki Pty LTD,AS

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

9-5
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 89.80 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:504 MEA5/8

7, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 3 0 2 0 $5,875
2025: 20 4 3 5 $50,409
Life: 103 23 21 15 $312,393

LAST 4 STS. - $5,875
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 90 1/7 33 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2ns :284 1:524 WrennJrRon L *1.40 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 78 7/9 810 810 8o8¡ 87¡ 66£ :28 1:534 WaltersJus L 15.50 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
4Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 89 1/8 22¢ 22 22 22 22£ :29 1:531 WrennJrRon L 2.40 MagicFourN,SumomentsomwhereA,AlwaysAndrew 22-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 80 9/9 912 911 8o13 810 79¡ :271 1:534 BurkeBra L 39.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31¢ :283 1:561 BurkeBra L Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
3Aug25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:24 1:523 87 2/6 33£ 32£ 2o£ 42¢ 53 :29 1:531 PageChr L 7.60 CocosdreamA,MufferawJoe,JohnnySack 77-0
26Jul25 6Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:222 1:492 83 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 55¡ 66¡ 56 :271 1:503 GingrasYan L 13.00 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,Lunar 87-0
9Jul25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw7500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:514 90 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ :281 1:514 WrennJrRon L *.40 SumomentsomwhereA,CantStopLou,RockedNLoaded 80-2
21Jun25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :263 :55 1:22 1:501 85 7/7 2o¡ 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22£ :283 1:504 MerrimanAar L 3.60 SaulsbrookGenesis,SumomentsomwhereA,ChiefMate 83-0

6
YellowR

MANTADOR b g 6 A Rocknroll Dance-You Can't Stop Me-Shark Gesture
Owner: C R Hendricks,Berlin Ctr,OH;M O'Donnell,Berlin Ctr,OH;J C Mucci,Washington,PA
Breeder: C Hoye Rickert & Pauline V Rickert,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

9-2
Tr-MELANIE O'DONNELL

HR: 88.96 (4-1-0-1-.333)

1:522 MEA5/8
1:502 MEA5/8

5, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 84

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 31 6 6 6 $61,347
Life: 76 16 11 10 $140,482

LAST 4 STS. - $8,330
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 83 3/9 55¡ 56 2o1¡ 11 13¢ :28 1:522 IndofJer *.70 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 88 7/7 3o3 1o1 21 2hd 2nk :29 1:511 IndofJer 6.50 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 88 3/9 66¡ 67¡ 6o5 45 35 :29 1:534 IndofJer *.50 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 85 9/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 65 *84¢ pl7 :282 1:54 IndofJer 16.30 PtrnsStrN,RckdNLdd,Sndbtwnmyts pl7 32-2
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 86 3/8 33 33¡ 33 32¡ 2nk :28 1:524 IndofJer 2.10 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 89 7/7 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 43¡ 62£ :281 1:504 IndofJer 2.40 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0
14Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:503 89 8/9 5o5¡ 56 3o1¡ 33¡ 33¢ :272 1:511 IndofJer 27.60 RailroadStation,MoneymanMikki,Mantador 52-0
31Oct25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:231 1:512 90 1/9 21¡ 11 11¡ 11 12 :281 1:512 IndofJer *.10 Mantador,Betustay,SpeedSnip 50-0
24Oct25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:504 88 4/6 3o3 33¡ 3o2¡ 31¡ 31£ :274 1:511 IndofJer 1.80 Liteningonthebeach,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 50-1
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

CLAIM HANDICAP $15,000-$20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 2-7-3-4 J.INDOF - #1 OR 7 A.MERRIMAN - #3
OR 5 NO`S 2 & 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $11,800

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-7-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
PRINCIPLE INTEREST (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Lifetime Trust-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Mitchell E Fini,McDonald,PA;Michael A Palone,Washington,PA;David C Bergman,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL PALONE

HR: 79.40 (3-1-1-1-.630)
1:514 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 4 3 $31,279
Life: 54 8 8 6 $84,618

LAST 4 STS. - $4,666
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 17000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Cntbthbch,WhtAbtBb,GrtSrvc scrtchd-sick 40-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 18000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 76 7/7 77¡ 79 76¡ 76¡ 65¢ :28 1:532 IndofJer L 35.70 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 18000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:543 80 6/6 58 56 5o4¡ 42¡ 34£ :29 1:553 IndofJer L 26.80 IldertonAm,BettorBSirius,PrincipleInterest 38-2
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 78 7/8 89 810 88¡ 77 78 :29 1:543 IndofJer L 44.00 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,500 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:522 79 5/9 55 53¡ 43 42 1ns :281 1:522 IndofJer L *1.70 PrincipleInterest,CriusNRock,AmericanWarrior 49-0
14Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:533 65 6/9 912 813 810 810 810¡ :284 1:553 PaloneDav L 14.40 Sandbetweenmytoes,NeptuneN,CriusNRock 52-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
AUSSIE SCOOTER A (L) b g 9 Mach Three-Jasmin Amal-Sportswriter
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

3-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 85.97 (38-14-9-2-.518)

1:523 MEA5/8
1:511 MEA5/8

7, 1:494 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 2 0 0 $11,800
2025: 32 7 3 3 $57,714
Life: 119 30 13 13 $223,537

LAST 4 STS. - $18,644
17Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:541 84 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 1¡ :291 1:541 PaloneDav L *.50 AussieScooterA,Rockntheroad,WhatAboutBob 35-1
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 83 6/8 11 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :29 1:523 PaloneDav L 1.50 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 78 2/7 1o1 22 21¡ 32 43¢ :293 1:521 PaloneDav L 1.30 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 80 4/7 ip1¡ 11¡ 11¡ ip11¡ 11£ :281 1:522 PaloneDav L *.40 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 20000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 -- 7/7 1o1 1x1¡ 7dis 7dis 7dis PaloneDav L *1.20 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 84 5/5 21¡ 22 22 21¡ 12 :281 1:514 PaloneDav L 1.60 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $15,000
WHAT ABOUT BOB (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Smashbox-Mach Three
Owner: 1812 Racing LLC,Pittsfield,MA
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

5-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 82.69 (16-2-1-4-.243)
1:531 PRC5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,360
2025: 34 1 5 4 $35,892
Life: 143 12 17 15 $204,916

LAST 4 STS. - $5,310
17Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:541 82 4/7 33 33 32 43 31¢ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar L 4.10 AussieScooterA,Rockntheroad,WhatAboutBob 35-1
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 88 3/8 33 33 3o2 32 41¡ :29 1:512 MerrimanAar L 7.70 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 80 2/5 44¡ 45 32¡ 34¡ 26 :281 1:52 MerrimanAar L 5.60 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 17500clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 82 7/8 79 79 7o7 67¡ 69£ :29 1:522 WaltersJus L 49.60 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 5/7 78¡ 7i 8 5oo2¢ 31 2ns :294 1:561 IrvineJus L 41.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 76 3/5 56 55£ 5o5 56 48 :291 1:532 IrvineJus L 21.70 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $15,000
WE SHALL SEA (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Anothercam Kiss-Camluck
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

7-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 83.10 (14-3-3-3-.405)
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:494 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,416
2025: 34 4 6 1 $45,035
Life: 108 16 11 12 $168,553

LAST 4 STS. - $4,991
17Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:531 84 3/6 56 5i 6¡ 46¡ 44 34¢ :292 1:54 IrvineJus L 12.90 PartyCentral,IldertonAm,WeShallSea 35-1
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 79 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 77 77£ :30 1:532 PaloneDav L 7.20 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 87 2/7 ip21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¢ :273 1:542 PaloneDav L 6.00 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 76 3/9 33 43 32¡ 22¡ 23¢ :292 1:56 IndofJer L 9.30 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 18000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AssSctrA,Cntbthbch,RvrNss scrtchd-sick 30-1
15Nov25 1Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo $15,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:522 72 4/8 66¢ 66¢ 6o3¡ 74¢ 88¡ :291 1:54 KennedyJam L 13.20 HardToCatch,PerfectPromises,WhiskeyBreath 48-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $15,000
MIKI'S BIG GUY (L) b g 7 Always B Miki-Gallic Sea-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

15-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 82.63 (26-4-3-5-.282)
*Last Tr - Trent Stohler

1:514 HOP7/8
6, 1:514 HOP7/8

Power # 70

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 7 5 4 $35,628
Life: 72 9 11 4 $58,883

LAST 4 STS. - $2,970
17Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:531 60 1/6 33 3ex3¡x614 6x20 x628¡ :323 1:584 PaloneDav L 3.90 PartyCentral,IldertonAm,WeShallSea 35-1
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 78 5/6 56¡ 56 6o5 66 66¡ :272 1:541 WaltersJus L 14.70 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 81 6/7 78¡ 78¡ 66¡ 56¡ 47¡ :292 1:523 WaltersJus L 20.90 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 85 1/6 33 33 42¡ 32¡ 2£ :292 1:542 WaltersJus L 10.00 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 80 8/9 3o2 11¡ 12 13¡ 14 :30 1:532 PaloneDav L *.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 85 4/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ :281 1:522 PaloneDav L *.40 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $15,000
ISITLIKEITTELL (L) br g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Twin Oaks Tess-Western Hanover
Owner: Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN
Breeder: Henry Graber Jr & Leander M Schwartz,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 79.71 (20-2-1-2-.161)
1:523 OAKGR5/8

5, 1:523 OAKGR5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 0 $944
2025: 25 5 3 0 $40,794
Life: 67 12 10 6 $87,103

LAST 4 STS. - $4,714
17Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd 15000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:541 80 5/7 56 56 5o3¡ 53¡ 43¢ :291 1:544 BrownBra L 43.30 AussieScooterA,Rockntheroad,WhatAboutBob 35-1
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 75 3/8 55¡ 56 54¡ 78 77 :294 1:54 BrownBra L 56.40 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 79 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¢ :291 1:552 MerrimanAar L 1.70 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 2/9 55¡ 56¡ 75 53 4¡ :291 1:562 BrownBra L 12.10 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 74 3/6 56 55 5o4 69¡ 611¢ :293 1:534 BrownBra L 57.20 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 81 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 53 67¡ 49 :29 1:521 BrownBra L 59.00 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $19,000
PARTY CENTRAL (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Lets Havea Party-Art Major
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

7-2
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 85.19 (25-4-3-4-.280)

1:531 MEA5/8
1:514 HOP7/8

6, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 87

2026: 2 1 1 0 $8,850
2025: 34 7 5 8 $49,971
Life: 100 16 22 14 $182,766

LAST 4 STS. - $12,390
17Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd 19000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:531 88 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1nk :293 1:531 IndofJer L 2.80 PartyCentral,IldertonAm,WeShallSea 35-1
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 90 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :29 1:511 IndofJer L 9.80 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 79 4/7 21 33¡ 33 21¡ 22¢ :29 1:52 IndofJer L 5.40 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 81 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 58¡ :294 1:52 PaloneDav L 4.90 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 3/7 32¡ 3i 3 4o2 52 3nk :294 1:561 WaltersJus L 11.40 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 81 2/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 23¡ 24¡ :284 1:522 PaloneDav L 2.80 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $19,000
THE BOSS SAID (L) b g 7 Huntsville-Enduring Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tiffany Presto,Washington,PA
Breeder: Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

7-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 82.98 (38-14-9-2-.518)
*Last Tr - Jason Brewer

1:503 PCD5/8
6, 1:503 PCD5/8

Power # 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $590
2025: 38 10 10 4 $94,590
Life: 123 23 23 16 $244,212

LAST 4 STS. - $8,015
17Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd 20000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:531 73 6/6 67¡ 68 59¡ 510 515¡ :31 1:561 JensonBra L 21.40 PartyCentral,IldertonAm,WeShallSea 35-1
24Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 84 4/7 11¡ 11 11¡ 1¡ 11¡(dh) :284 1:532 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.70 TheBizznessN,TheBossSaid,BarbossaHanover 48-0
7Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $11,000 1 :264 :563 1:241 1:533 81 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1hd 51¡ :293 1:534 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.70 DpRealordeal,JuddyDouglasA,SweetIdeal 40-0
30Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $11,000 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 81 6/8 1¡ 21¡ 41¡ 31 22£ :291 1:533 NapolitanoAnt L 2.20 SaulsbrookRaptor,TheBossSaid,DpRealordeal 41-0
22Nov25 2Pcd5/8 hy 15000cl Op-c $11,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 82 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 12 12 16¡ :282 1:522 NapolitanoJrGeoL 2.50 TheBossSaid,Puzzling,Reassurance 46-1
15Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:521 81 6/7 1o¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 1nk :282 1:521 NapolitanoJrGeoL 3.80 TheBossSaid,Puzzling,Angelo 48-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

CLAIM HANDICAP $10,000-$12,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-6-1-2 A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 3 Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $10,000
HAWAIIAN CHIP (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-O Narutac Kaiulani-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

3-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 77.68 (12-1-1-2-.185)
*Last Tr - Johnny Yoder

1:523 MEA5/8
5, 1:523 MEA5/8

Power # 66

2026: 2 0 2 0 $4,000
2025: 40 3 6 8 $36,581
Life: 102 15 17 16 $97,239

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
17Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:551 78 4/6 65¡ 66¡ 3o1¡ 11 2¡ :301 1:551 MerrimanAar L 4.20 StretchTheLine,HawaiianChip,CoalfordBetAline 35-1
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 77 5/6 56 56 5oo4 22¡ 22¢ :281 1:542 MerrimanAar L 4.90 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 3/5 33 33¡ 33 33¡ 39¡ :283 1:554 DodsonJam L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 33 2/9 11¡ 21¡ 33 816 847£ :39 2:03 IrvineJus L 12.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 75 5/9 79¡ 7o6¢ 4o2¡ 42 53¢ :293 1:544 MontiAnd L 5.60 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 74 5/7 56 54¡ 4o2 2¡ 3nk :274 1:532 MillerJor L 7.60 WarDanDelightN,WinNotLou,HawaiianChip 49-0
14Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft 10500clhc $8,000 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:524 77 7/9 98 96 3oo2¡ 2£ 22¢ :29 1:531 MerrimanAar L 11.40 PondaLuck,HawaiianChip,LeroyGibbs 52-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
DONT GET SHOCKED (L) b g 8 Ponder-She's Electric-Village Jolt
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Paul Piper Reid & Alvin W Stafford,NJ

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (10-2-2-0-.311)

8-1
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 75.45 (8-2-2-0-.389)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 75

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,140
2025: 41 6 6 6 $38,475
Life: 159 24 18 24 $177,820

LAST 4 STS. - $6,640
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 68 2/6 2o1 21¡ 31¡ 42 42¡ :30 1:571 MillerJor L 8.40 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 74 1/9 1¡ 11 11 11 1£ :302 1:542 MillerJor L 15.40 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 76 4/6 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :291 1:534 MillerJor L 1.70 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 52 7/9 x7o9¡ 8o12 813 813 *817 dq9 :311 1:582 MillerJor L 15.00 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree dq9 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 69 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 3£ :302 1:553 MillerJor L 6.20 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 74 1/9 68 65£ 87 75¡ 85 :29 1:551 MillerJor L 44.50 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 72 8/9 89 88£ 8o9 67¡ 67£ :291 1:542 MillerJor L 62.20 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
LIL SEBASTIAN (L) b g 5 Betterthancheddar-Warrawee Limelight-Astreos
Owner: Salvatore F Digati,Washington,PA;Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Stephen Klunowski,ON, CA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

20-1
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 72.27 (5-0-1-1-.178)
1:523 WBSB7/8

4, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 1 $960
2025: 26 4 3 3 $29,620
Life: 46 6 7 6 $44,572

LAST 4 STS. - $1,935
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 69 4/6 55¡ 55 4o3¡ 31 31¢ :292 1:57 MerrimanAar L 30.20 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 71 7/8 810 811 8o10 69 610 :283 1:55 WaltersJus L 54.30 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 72 1/9 33 33 43 44 44 :29 1:55 MerrimanAar L 7.40 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 70 3/9 56 56¡ 4o3 31 52 :304 1:572 MacdonaldAnt L 32.30 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 70 8/9 67 67¡ 77¢ 77 78¡ :294 1:553 MacdonaldAnt L 93.90 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 68 9/9 1o1 21¡ 33¡ 58 811 :303 1:55 PantaleanoJam 59.40 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:54 67 2/8 43 45 3o3¡ 44¡ 76 :30 1:551 MerrimanAar 4.60 Brooks,StonebridgeAlien,Soolaimon 52-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $10,000
PONDA LUCK (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Fancy Miss-Dragon Again
Owner: Jeffrey W Indof,Rostraver Twp,PA;Misty T Winkler,Rostraver Twp,PA
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

15-1
Tr-JEFFREY INDOF

HR: 77.99 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2026: 2 0 0 1 $960
2025: 31 5 9 5 $43,526
Life: 140 12 25 28 $147,245

LAST 4 STS. - $4,960
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 67 1/6 32¡ 33 54¡ 64 63£ :294 1:573 BatesonCas L 13.50 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 76 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 33£ :29 1:544 IndofJer L 3.30 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 78 4/7 2o1¡ 11¡ 32 32¡ 22 :292 1:532 IndofJer L 5.10 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 77 1/7 21¡ 33 43¡ 44¡ 22 :301 1:56 IndofJer L 4.30 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 76 4/9 43 44¡ 4oo3¡ 23¡ 24 :301 1:541 IndofJer L 2.80 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 77 7/9 1o1 21¡ 31 42¡ 32¡ :291 1:54 IndofJer L 4.00 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 78 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 21¢ :292 1:542 IndofJer L 5.10 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $12,000
ALL THE CHIPS (L) b g 7 Betting Line-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

3-2
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 80.46 (4-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dirk Simpson

1:54 MEA5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 2 0 0 $8,000
2025: 28 6 6 2 $37,861
Life: 128 24 26 19 $289,223

LAST 4 STS. - $15,000
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 11000clhc-c $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 71 6/6 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 1hd 1ns :294 1:564 PaloneDav L *.10 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 79 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 12¢ :283 1:54 PaloneDav L *.60 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 81 4/6 1o1 21¡ 11¡ 14 14¢ :29 1:531 PaloneDav L *.80 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 77 3/9 45 45 33 2¡ 1£ :293 1:56 PaloneDav L *.50 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 78 7/8 3o2 1o1 11¡ 12 12¡ :291 1:55 PaloneDav L *1.00 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 83 1/8 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ :281 1:523 JensonBra L 30.50 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 70 7/9 77¡ 77¢ 910 79 79¢ :291 1:543 JensonBra L 10.70 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $12,500
TWICE THE ICE (L) b g 6 Deuce Seelster-Snow Cone A-Bettor's Delight
Owner: J Whitig,Wlngfrd,PA;M Rich,Plm Bch Gdn,FL;J Hess,M,FL;Pint Size Rcg,Bc Rtn,FL
Breeder: Gary J Hall & Kristina Hall,ME

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

3-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 80.14 (13-2-2-1-.265)
1:51 PCD5/8

5, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,584
2025: 35 11 8 5 $110,779
Life: 89 25 19 13 $241,427

LAST 4 STS. - $5,478
17Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd 12500clhc $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:551 73 6/6 3o2 2o1 2¡ 21 45¡ :312 1:561 WrennJrRon L 3.50 StretchTheLine,HawaiianChip,CoalfordBetAline 35-1
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 77 1/8 67 67¡ 6o5 44¡ 45¡ :291 1:533 MillerJor L 30.60 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 79 2/7 31¡ 33 33 33 21£ :28 1:524 MerrimanAar L 4.40 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 6/7 44 4i 4¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4nk :301 1:561 MerrimanAar L 14.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
30Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:251 1:542 72 6/8 79¡ 78¢ 77£ 76 65¢ :283 1:552 AhleJoh L 28.30 Reassurance,Puzzling,DuckiesDynasty 41-0
16Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:532 78 4/8 68¡ 68 67¡ 64 52¢ :29 1:534 AhleJoh L 5.10 AllstarCheddar,ColignyHanover,RockJagger 52-0
9Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:522 74 4/7 58¡ 5o5 4o3£ 45¡ 68 :293 1:54 AhleJoh L 4.30 SaulsbrookRaptor,Lazaruls,Palomar 62-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $12,500
BOILER MAKER (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Mcsauna-Mcardle
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA
Breeder: Tim Tetrick LLC,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

12-1
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 79.26 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:533 PHL5/8

5, 1:494 M1
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 40 4 3 6 $32,770
Life: 191 30 21 20 $318,252

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 70 3/6 44 4o4 2¡ 2hd 2ns :294 1:564 IrvineBra L 19.10 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 11000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 75 6/7 65¡ 66¡ 55 44 54£ :292 1:54 IrvineBra L 24.30 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 1Phl5/8 sy 10000cl-c $7,000 1 :281 :591 1:274 1:57 78 8/8 810 7o5£ 6o3£ 41¡ 22¡ :284 1:572 PellingJac L 17.60 Idiosyncratic,BoilerMaker,DoubleUpN 53-1
12Dec25 6Phl5/8 ft 10000cl Nw $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:533 82 2/7 43£ 44¡ 22 21¡ 1¡ :284 1:533 PellingJac L 3.40 BoilerMaker,SkywayBallistic,SwiftyLazar 35-0
5Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 76 5/7 68£ 5o5¢ 2o1£ 2¢ 3£ :29 1:552 PellingJac L 7.40 CaptainCash,MrDunnigans,BoilerMaker 30-0
30Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft 10cl Ser F $12,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:534 73 4/8 68¢ 6o6£ 43¡ 43£ 45¡ :291 1:544 PellingJac L 19.90 RealLuckyN,StretchTheLine,OliveAndATwist 41-0
21Nov25 4Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl3 $8,000 1 :262 :551 1:233 1:511 81 7/8 57¡ 56¡ 5o6¢ 44¡ 47£ :28 1:524 PellingJac L 17.30 StretchTheLine,ShoreOfHimself,InRockWeTrust 55-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $6001 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) AE: NW $750/START IN 2025-2026 AE:
HORSES WITH A TM RATING OF 83 OR LESS AS OF 1/21/2026. MORNING LINE: 1-9-5-6 R.WRENN JR

- #1,3 OR 6 D.PALONE - #4 OR 9 NO`S 1 & 6 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $9,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-9-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

HL REVADON (L)Q br g 10 Andover Hall-D Liteful Hanover-Revenue S
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Y Gingras,NJ;F Canzone,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 88.85 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:541 MEA5/8

6, 1:52 DD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 2 1 $45,369
Life: 119 32 19 18 $581,621

LAST 4 STS. - $4,950
17Jan26 4Mea5/8 gdQNw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:564 81 8/8 811 810 810 812 68¢ :311 1:582 WrennJrRon L 2.70 MisterMiracle,CoventryHall,KillerInstinct 35-1
7Jan26 8Mea5/8 gdQNw11750l4 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:561 82 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 43 63¢ :29 1:564 WrennJrRon L 3.10 BigBoyErnest,JoggingFullTrot,DaylightsDaughter 46-1
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 87 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :292 1:552 PaloneDav L *1.10 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 80 1/9 54¡ 54¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 53 :30 1:583 PaloneDav L *1.20 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 87 9/9 66 6o6¡ 3o3¡ 36 47 :292 1:553 WrennJrRon L 2.70 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1

2
Blue R

ENZIO (L)Q b g 10 Neely Dunn-Charged Freight-S J's Photo
Owner: Kelly E Paver,Eighty Four,PA;Julie M Davis,Eighty Four,PA
Breeder: Samuel A Raneri III,PA

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (19-2-3-2-.228)

10-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 84.54 (6-1-1-0-.259)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:571 MEA5/8

6, 1:531 LEX1
Power # 63

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 33 2 4 3 $20,762
Life: 172 35 11 19 $235,430

LAST 4 STS. - $8,200
17Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQNw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 88 4/6 65 56 5o6 44 52 :302 1:563 ZendtBri L 14.20 RockClimber,FirstOption,LDeesMaria 35-1
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 83 3/9 66¡ 66¡ 55 32 1ns :293 1:554 YoderWil L 47.20 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gdQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 79 6/8 21¡ 33 32 1¢ 14 :303 1:59 YoderWil L 3.70 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
11Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:56 75 2x/9 xi916 914 913 88¡ 89 :293 1:574 YoderWil L 9.30 PPE,TheFunk,BeachDreamzzz 28-2
26Nov25 7Mea5/8 syQNw10500l4 $11,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:56 80 9/9 910 912 88 87 89 :294 1:574 YoderWil L161.90 BigBoyErnest,KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy 44-2

3
White R

FASHION CANTAB (L) b g 7 Cantab Hall-Rule of Hall-Andover Hall
Owner: Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

8-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 84.10 (13-2-2-1-.265)

1:571 MEA5/8
1:554 PCD5/8

5, 1:55 M1
Power # 92

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,850
2025: 36 9 6 5 $63,935
Life: 112 21 16 12 $173,013

LAST 4 STS. - $5,650
14Jan26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw4250l4 $7,700 1 :28 :591 1:28 1:571 85 3/8 32¡ 33 3o2 12 15¡ :284 1:571 WrennJrRon L 7.90 FashionCantab,Fanatic,GabbysWildChild 43-2
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 77 9/9 66 67 5o4¡ 88¡ 89£ :303 1:572 MerrimanAar L 22.00 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
11Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft 15000clhc $9,000 1 :281 :59 1:272 1:571 73 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 35¡ :304 1:581 NapolitanoAnt L 3.90 FurstIgorS,LovePoison,FashionCantab 36-0
4Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 15000clhc $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:552 83 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 43¢ :303 1:56 NapolitanoAnt L *1.40 FurstIgorS,Jacked,TarponSpringsS 39-0
22Nov25 14Pcd5/8 gd Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:252 1:554 85 5/7 2¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2hd 41¡ :302 1:56 NapolitanoAnt L 10.70 SevenReps,PLQuinella,PurpleLord 46-1

4
Green R

ROCK CLIMBER (L) b g 5 Muscle Hill-Lass a Rope-Encore Encore
Owner: Yinson O Quezada,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (10-2-2-0-.311)

6-1
Tr-DAN MURRAY

HR: 82.87 (8-1-0-1-.167)

1:561 MEA5/8
1:534 SCD5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 32 6 3 7 $67,730
Life: 60 10 7 10 $112,043

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
17Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 90 5/6 1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :311 1:561 PaloneDav L 10.00 RockClimber,FirstOption,LDeesMaria 35-1
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 81 9/9 911 910 88¡ 66 64 :294 1:563 WaltersJus L 99.60 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 80 5/9 89 810 7o6 77¡ 67¢ :293 1:564 WaltersJus L 30.80 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 82 1/9 56¢ 5o3¡ 4o3 32¡ 13¢ :292 1:571 MillerBre L 3.60 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 80 3/10 57¡ 57¢ 3o3£ 41£ 31 :294 1:561 MillerBre L 9.00 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0

5
Black R

PAYBACK MONI (L) b m 4 International Moni-Blurred-Chapter Seven
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;Daniel P Goehle,Parrish,FL;James M Reuther,East Aurora,NY
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

6-1
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 87.58 (12-2-1-0-.213)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 21 6 4 3 $104,553
Life: 31 7 7 5 $165,282

LAST 4 STS. - $1,390
17Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 88 3/6 53¡ 44¡ 4o4 33 41£ :304 1:563 BrownBra L 3.70 RockClimber,FirstOption,LDeesMaria 35-1
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 82 9/9 913 910 811 88¡ 68¢ :28 1:554 BrownBra L 32.20 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 88 7/9 78¡ 79 76 53¡ 53¢ :28 1:551 BrownBra L 79.70 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2
26Nov25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw10500l4 $11,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:56 84 5/9 43 44¡ 4o3¡ 32 75¡ :30 1:57 BrownBra 10.10 BigBoyErnest,KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy 44-2
20Nov25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw9550l4 $11,500 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:551 79 4/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 31 :292 1:552 BrownBra 7.80 NoNapNash,KeystoneChaos,PaybackMoni 44-1

6
YellowR

DEJERATE HANOVERQ b g 5 International Moni-Devin Hanover-Muscle Massive
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Fac Rcg,Scrsdl,NY;Y Gingras,Alntwn,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 85.50 (52-12-9-3-.346)

1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,795
2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,425
Life: 30 13 1 1 $108,950

LAST 4 STS. - $4,110
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 83 7/9 2o¡ 21¡ 21 21 1¡ :293 1:56 WrennJrRon 4.30 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQNw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 81 5/9 65 65 7o5¡ 73£ 52£ :294 1:561 WrennJrRon *1.30 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0
31Dec25 6Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :283 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 3¡ :301 1:59 BurkeBra YoTater,Espresso,DejerateHanover 24-3
1Mar25 7M1 ftQNw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :283 :57 1:252 1:55 60 5/10 911 911 1010 915 927 :33 2:002 ButerTyl 3.90 DribblingBi,ToccoaFalls,WhatsTheTalk 35-1
22Feb25 6Pcd5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:541 82 2x/8 x823 8dis 8dis 8dis 816 1:572 WarrenRid 8.60 ResolveToWin,KingAlphonso,PurpleLord 36-0

7
Pink R

L DEES MARIA (L)Q b m 6 Cantab Hall-Southwind Prius-Muscle Hill
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Dumain Haven Farm LLC,NY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

7-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 88.42 (25-4-3-4-.280)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 2 $2,280
2025: 41 10 12 3 $93,521
Life: 115 18 21 15 $169,852

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
17Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQNw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:561 90 6/6 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 3£ :311 1:562 MerrimanAar L 3.40 RockClimber,FirstOption,LDeesMaria 35-1
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 83 7/9 32 44¡ 3o2¡ 43 31 :302 1:56 IndofJer L 14.80 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 82 8/9 4o3¡ 44¡ 4o4 45 45¢ :293 1:562 IndofJer L 4.20 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 84 2/9 3o2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1ns :292 1:58 IndofJer L 1.70 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 88 8/9 810 810 86¡ 75 74¡ :281 1:552 IndofJer L 72.50 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2

8
Gray S

BJORNSSON (L) b h 7 Muscle Hill-Missymae Bluestone-Andover Hall
Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Center,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Center,OH
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

20-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 87.17 (5-0-1-1-.178)
1:542 MEA5/8

4, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 3 3 $43,390
Life: 125 22 16 16 $229,766

LAST 4 STS. - $4,830
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 76 3/8 44¡ 44¢ 4o4 59£ 715£ :311 1:583 IrvineJus L 19.30 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0
28Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:582 86 1/8 43£ 63£ 6o5 55£ *3¡ pl2 :301 1:582 RhoadesBra L 7.80 MagicalMuscleMan,RisingInterest-,Bjornsson+ pl2 58-1
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 80 3/9 56 55¡ 57¡ 45 89¡ :29 1:56 JensonBra L 86.60 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
28Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:56 86 1/9 33 33¡ 43¡ 42 3£ :292 1:561 JensonBra L 11.00 SmokingJet,LDeesMaria,Bjornsson 32-2
21Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:534 83 4/8 33 33 43 45¡ 56¢ :284 1:55 PantaleanoJam L 6.10 DreamSomething,KillerInstinct,Splendid 49-0

9
Purple R

COVENTRY HALL (L) b g 9 Cash Hall-Canland Hall-Garland Lobell
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Walnut Hall Limited,KY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

9-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 80.47 (38-14-9-2-.518)
1:562 TGDN5/8

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,500
2025: 27 5 3 4 $44,946
Life: 87 18 16 15 $293,469

LAST 4 STS. - $8,896
17Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:564 86 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2£ :314 1:57 PaloneDav L *1.30 MisterMiracle,CoventryHall,KillerInstinct 35-1
15Dec25 4Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:593 74 6/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42 :302 2:00 DevauxJam L 4.11 IkonVangDk,LairOfTheeagleA,WoodsideGabe 22-0
3Dec25 6Stga1/2 gd Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:593 77 5/7 12 11 11¢ 11¢ 1hd :302 1:593 DevauxJam L 1.64 CoventryHall,NationalLoveAs,Sevenatchi 28-1
26Nov25 1MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 1:00 1:294 1:59 -- 1/5 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :292 1:592 MertonTho L RecordYear,CoventryHall,VelocityKomodo 48-1
8Sep25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:574 77 4/8 44 3o2 21£ 21¡ 42¢ :31 1:581 CuttingJac L *.68 NoTurningBack,CrossCreekSamara,YucatanPartyMan 67-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

CD 3YO-7YO WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 EXT PM`S OR $50,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 4-5-1-7 Purse $11,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

THE BLOOD BAY COLT (L) b g 4 Father Patrick-Naughtytiltheend-Western Ideal
Owner: Robert J Grismore,Freeport,IL;Charles A Knipp,Madison,WI;Kevin D Grismore,Westfield,NY
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

5-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 80.82 (37-8-7-7-.384)
1:534 ACES5/8

2, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 15 4 5 0 $29,151
Life: 26 6 6 1 $43,926

LAST 4 STS. - $7,241
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 78 4/6 45 44¡ 3o3 54¡ 45£ :274 1:541 JensonBra L 25.20 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 76 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 2nk :284 1:541 JensonBra L 1.50 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 72 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1hd :31 1:57 JensonBra L *.40 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 78 3/8 32¡ 33 53¡ 43 43¡ :274 1:533 IrvineJus L 8.90 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 89 6/9 710 79¡ 67¡ 53¡ 53¡ :273 1:521 IrvineJus L 47.90 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 77 6/7 79 79 7o7¡ 78 712£ :291 1:53 JensonBra L 47.90 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
11Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :584 1:274 1:562 -- 1/6 45¡ 45 44¡ 35 33£ :283 1:571 JensonBra L MomentIsHere,GracefulHorizon,TheBloodBayColt 32-2

2
Blue R

LONGHAIRDCNTRYBOY (L) b g 6 Well Said-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara
Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

ROBERT MCNEIGHT 175 or-blk-wh (8-0-0-2-.083)

8-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 80.18 (9-0-0-2-.074)
1:523 SCD5/8

5, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,904
2025: 38 2 5 5 $28,509
Life: 100 8 16 12 $85,123

LAST 4 STS. - $3,573
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 83 1/9 2¡ 21 32¡ 32 52¡ :293 1:541 McneightRob L 36.60 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 71 4/9 55¡ 56 76 74¡ 3£ :29 1:553 McneightRob L 48.90 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 82 5/7 68¡ 67¡ 65 55¡ 32 :273 1:531 IrvineJus L 38.40 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 73 4/9 56 55 4oo3¡ 55 56¢ :294 1:563 IrvineJus L 11.00 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 7i/9 810 811 5o3 64¡ 51 :294 1:563 IrvineJus L 27.20 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 77 9/9 912 910 88¡ 76 54¢ :273 1:541 IrvineJus L 80.60 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1
28Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,500 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:534 74 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 55 54¡ 66£ :30 1:551 McneightRob L 39.30 FoxValleyCayman,MidnightRebel,GoogleMyChrome 32-2

3
White R

SAN REMO HANOVER b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal
Owner: Levi Hilty,Lagrange,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

6-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 78.73 (12-1-1-2-.185)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 TGDN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,219
2025: 14 2 2 1 $11,285
Life: 31 5 6 2 $36,889

LAST 4 STS. - $6,969
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 85 7/9 88¡ 88 79 76¡ 31£ :281 1:541 WaltersJus 15.70 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 80 6/8 67 68 5o4 44¡ 2¡ :274 1:53 MerrimanAar 5.00 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 69 7/8 68 4o4 2o¡ 75¡ 79¢ :32 1:573 MacdonaldAnt 9.60 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 77 5/9 65¡ 67¡ 4oo3 21 11£ :291 1:553 MacdonaldAnt 2.60 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 70 8/9 810 8o7¢ 2oo¢ 2¡ 2hd :291 1:562 MerrimanAar *1.30 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2
20Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :581 1:262 1:543 68 7/9 78¡ 79 3oo2¡ 13¡ 15¡ :274 1:543 MerrimanAar *.90 SanRemoHanover,GronkHanover,CaptainLove 44-1
13Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,400 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:54 73 6/8 78¡ 79¡ 66 21 2¡ :274 1:54 MerrimanAar 3.00 PdsDiamondHope,SanRemoHanover,WickedMove 48-0

4
Green R

VINO (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Pinot Grigio-Tell All
Owner: J Piatt III,Wshngtn,PA;S Croftcheck,Grndstn,PA;J Seman,Ptsbrgh,PA;W Schmid,Ptsbrgh,PA
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

5-2
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 72.54 (14-3-3-3-.405)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

4, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 96

2026: 2 2 0 0 $10,000
2025: 20 6 4 5 $28,873
Life: 37 20 6 5 $71,623

LAST 4 STS. - $16,032
14Jan26 13Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:55 73 9/9 11 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ :282 1:55 PaloneDav L *.70 Vino,ChipsPower,YouSaidICould 43-2
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 65 6/8 2o¡ 11¡ 13 12¡ 11¢ :30 1:55 PaloneDav L *.10 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 81 3/9 43 44¡ 33¡ 2¡ 1£ :282 1:551 HauserKol L *2.50 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
11Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:553 70 8/9 1o1¡ 22 22 21 3nk :282 1:553 JensonBra *1.30 TsmTrackerNathan,DACaptainMarvel,Vino 28-2
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 3/8 44¡ 46 57¡ 47 35¢ :282 1:561 HauserKol RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
21Sep25 2Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :31 1:03 1:332 2:01 57 5/5 44¢ 44£ 1o1 12¡ 16 :273 2:01 HauserAda .00 Vino,ImDizFancy,MajorBurns 72-0
16Sep25 3Aces5/8 ft Nw2pm $7,500 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:543 66 4/6 57 5o6 5o4£ 54 35 :283 1:553 HauserAda 3.20 JessIndeed,Somehacksomewhere,Vino 80-0

5
Black S

SWIMWITHTHECURRENT b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Keystone Riptide-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Beasty,NV;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;Weaver Bruscemi,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 80.37 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:521 M1

3, 1:503 M1
Power # 53

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $8,188
Life: 34 4 0 6 $75,566

LAST 4 STS. - $350
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 79 8/9 910 912 88 75 95¢ :283 1:552 WrennJrRon 41.70 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 3/9 33 33 43¡ 53 72£ :30 1:56 WrennJrRon 11.10 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 64 6/7 710 79 76¡ 7x9¡ x719£be :31 1:564 BurkeBra 30.30 Gnnblgndry,KngCrnch,Lnghrdcntryby broken equip 44-2
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 7/7 1o1¡ 12 1¡ 2¡ 22¡ :291 1:58 BurkeBra JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1
26May25 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw2800l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:501 73 1/7 32¡ 32¡ 3o¡ 25 512¡ :29 1:523 NapolitanoJrGeo 1.00 IdealsomemagicA,Boots,ErinwoodYves 66-0
16May25 9M1 ft Madc 2 $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:521 76 4/10 64¢ 6o2¢ 6o4¡be63£ *52¡ pl4 :273 1:523 SlendornJam 5.80 GallieGetaway-,TDog+,HoosierCelebrity+ pl4 67-0
3May25 11M1 ft 6u W3-Nw6 $18,500 1 :274 :564 1:241 1:502 76 7/9 78 66¡ 75¢ 77£ 710£ :272 1:523 GingrasYan 29.90 RememberTheAlamo,SugarMan,AmericanSon 75-0

6
YellowR

FOX VALLEY STOLI (L) b g 4 Somestarsomewhere-Party Hangover-Party At Artsplace
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (20-6-3-3-.433)

7-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 73.38 (16-6-3-3-.542)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:54 HOP7/8

2, 1:532 HAW1
Power # 63

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,600
2025: 19 3 3 1 $25,201
Life: 31 7 5 5 $61,192

LAST 4 STS. - $6,176
16Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 73 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21 1nk :272 1:542 HustedKyl L 2.10 FoxValleyStoli,Brooks,SkyDog 28-2
27Dec25 8Haw1 ft 6000clser $6,000 1 :28 :584 1:272 1:553 69 3/6 44£ 44 4o3¢ 23 21 :274 1:554 HustedKyl L 1.70 WwhsrckstrN,FxVllyStl,ChspkSnrs fanned 3 wide 43-0
20Dec25 9Haw1 ft 6000cl $3,200 1 :28 :563 1:261 1:552 74 8/8 810 8o6¡ 6o3£ 21 2nk :282 1:552 HustedKyl L 6.50 LegalLiar,FoxValleyStoli,IUnderstand tuff loss 41-0
14Dec25 7Haw1 ft 6000cl $3,200 1 :282 :561 1:252 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BmndHnvr,Shpshp,Sfrr scrtchd-judges 8-0
29Nov25 1Hop7/8 gd 8000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:542 71 4/8 21 21£ 24 38 710¡ :294 1:562 MillerMar L 9.80 VettelN,TopvilleRustler,GoViral 20-0
15Nov25 6Haw1 ft Careyjr $110,000 1 :271 :55 1:24 1:512 62 7/9 66¡ 66 98¢ 814 816¢ :29 1:543 HustedKyl L 94.20 CashMoneyTwenty,BattlinBob,Dialogue no threat 57-0
7Nov25 4Haw1 ft Careyjr $20,000 1 :273 :551 1:233 1:52 74 5/7 57¡ 56 44¡ 44¢ 42¢ :28 1:522 HustedKyl L 8.50 FxVllyChckl,BttlnBb,Slzyndnchrg mild drive 55-0

7
Pink R

BYASSEE'S BOBCAT (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Fiddlers Green-Always a Virgin
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Ronald G Knupp,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

5-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 78.05 (26-4-3-5-.282)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:524 MEA5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 87

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,600
2025: 24 4 2 5 $27,525
Life: 41 6 6 6 $47,551

LAST 4 STS. - $14,975
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 83 8/9 910 910 810 88 84¢ :282 1:543 BrownBra L 6.10 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 73 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 1¡ :294 1:552 BrownBra L *1.10 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 77 4/9 55¡ 56 4o4¡ 32¡ 11¡ :28 1:524 BrownBra L 4.90 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
28Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :543 1:242 1:532 78 3/9 67 79¢ 56 63¡ 1nk :274 1:532 RossJor L 99.90 ByasseesBobcat,FoxValleySilent-,PondaFerarri+ 21-0
22Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:553 71 8/8 11£ 11¡ 12 13 12¡ :272 1:553 RossJor L *.80 ByasseesBobcat,DatingAVirgin,Covert 40-0
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 74 4/7 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 1¡ :263 1:543 RossJor L 2.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 65 1/8 33 33¢ 54 54¡ 43£ :281 1:554 PetersonMic L 5.40 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CD 3-7YO WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 EXT PM`S OR $50,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 5-2-4-3 NO`S 2 & 3 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $11,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

TRUMPS NEWS b h 5 Always B Miki-Wenditions-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

15-1
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 78.95 (7-2-2-0-.444)
1:552 MEA5/8

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $560
2025: 9 1 0 2 $10,460
Life: 37 2 1 6 $30,289

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 59 4/9 x4o3 77 914 918 925£ :32 1:59 PaloneDav *2.00 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 5/9 68 67¡ 97¡ 96¡ 52¡ :29 1:554 WaltersJus 16.50 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 80 4/7 56¡ 56 54¡ 44¡ 54 :281 1:533 WaltersJus 10.80 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 81 5/8 65¡ 67¡ 65¡ 64¡ 63 :29 1:55 WaltersJus 9.30 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 76 2/8 56 55 66 66¡ 55¢ :284 1:552 WaltersJus 14.00 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 74 7/9 710 79 6o5¡ 64¡ 11¢ :281 1:552 WaltersJus 15.20 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2
18Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 1/9 44¡ 21¡ 21¡ 24 25¡ :282 1:553 WaltersJus GracefulHorizon,TrumpsNews,Sportytino 40-0

2
Blue R

PD'S DIAMOND HOPE (L) b g 4 Fort Knox-I Said Diamonds-Well Said
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Kenneth Z Stauffer,Withee,WI
Breeder: A Piece Of The Action LLC,CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

3-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 84.07 (37-8-7-7-.384)
1:54 MEA5/8

2, 1:531 DUQ1
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,792
2025: 28 3 5 6 $43,264
Life: 44 6 10 8 $77,536

LAST 4 STS. - $4,032
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 84 3/9 1¡ 11 21 21 41£ :294 1:541 JensonBra L 3.30 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 73 8/9 912 910 8o6¡ 85¡ 41 :29 1:553 JensonBra L 28.80 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 80 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 43 33¡ 43£ :282 1:533 JensonBra L 8.10 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 83 3/8 54 56 54¡ 53 31¡ :284 1:543 JensonBra L 9.20 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 75 3/8 68 66 5o5 55¡ 65£ :291 1:553 JensonBra L 10.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 78 8/8 810 810 86¡ 65¡ 65¡ :273 1:54 JensonBra L 80.40 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 90 2/9 45 44¡ 44¡ 42 42£ :281 1:521 JensonBra L 11.70 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2

3
White R

DESIGNATED FREAK (L) br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Designated Drinker-If I Can Dream
Owner: James E Trnka,New Hope,MN
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

KOLTON HAUSER 165 (1-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 77.02 (37-8-7-7-.384)
1:522 ACES5/8

4, 1:522 ACES5/8
Power # 81

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 21 3 4 7 $28,134
Life: 52 10 10 11 $92,829

LAST 4 STS. - $3,450
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 79 2/8 32¡ 33¡ 43¡ 33¡ 41¡ :281 1:531 JensonBra L 6.00 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 73 2/9 32¡ 33 33¡ 43¡ 44¢ :29 1:533 JensonBra L 5.80 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 75 3/8 33 33 53 43 52¡ :30 1:561 JensonBra L 15.00 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 77 2/9 32¡ 33 2o1¡ 11 2¡ :292 1:54 JensonBra L 7.50 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 64 6/9 11¡ 21¡ 32¢ 33 34£ :294 1:572 JensonBra L 5.50 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2
18Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o5¡ 59 610£ :284 1:564 JensonBra L GracefulHorizon,TrumpsNews,Sportytino 40-0
16Sep25 7Aces5/8 ft Nw4301l4 $8,500 1 :27 :573 1:261 1:541 73 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 32 31¢ 1nk :273 1:541 JensonBra L *1.30 DesignatedFreak,BusinessCheck,FoxValleyBruin 75-0

4
Green R

KING CRUNCH b g 4 Captain Crunch-Skinny Dip-Western Ideal
Owner: Gregory S Tucker,Washington,NJ
Breeder: Gregory S Tucker,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 82.64 (20-2-1-2-.161)
1:532 LEX1

3, 1:532 LEX1
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 5 4 $48,495
Life: 29 5 7 4 $52,997

LAST 4 STS. - $8,400
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 83 6/9 54¡ 44¡ 56 65¡ 73¢ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar 3.80 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 69 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 94 :304 1:561 MerrimanAar 1.30 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 83 2/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 22 2£ :281 1:53 MerrimanAar 1.80 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 85 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 21 2¡ 1£ :291 1:542 MerrimanAar *.60 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 79 1/8 33 33¡ 33¡ 33 32 :284 1:544 WrennJrRon 2.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 80 1/8 21 21¡ 32 21 21£ :274 1:532 IndofJer 8.80 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
21Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 78 5/9 5o5¡ 65 65¡ 67 67£ :284 1:524 MaxwellZyl 3.70 Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream,Five 49-0

5
Black R

GANNON'S VELOUCITY b g 4 Sweet Lou-Continual Velocity-Real Artist
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

6-5
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.84 (52-12-9-3-.346)

1:583 MEA5/8 Q
1:53 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
2025: 1 1 0 0 $6,250
Life: 12 2 3 0 $24,754

LAST 4 STS. - $16,275
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 86 9/9 65¡ 55¡ 4o4¡ 42¡ 21 :29 1:54 WrennJrRon 13.30 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
6Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :292 1:012 1:30 1:583 -- 7/8 13 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 12¡ :283 1:583 BurkeBra GannonsVeloucity,HereOnEarth,SweetBallad 46-1
12Apr25 10Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw3 $12,500 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:53 76 1/7 43 1o1 1£ 11 1£ :28 1:53 WrennJrRon *.80 GannonsVeloucity,DefiantCharacter,CaptainAgain 44-0
1Apr25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :583 1:271 1:544 -- 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 3£ :272 1:55 WilderW RidinTheWaves,ScaresMe,GannonsVeloucity 44-0
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 69 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13£ :282 1:544 WrennJrRon *.05 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 71 9/9 3o3 33 32 32 2£ :291 1:55 WrennJrRon 2.40 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
4Oct24 6Mea5/8 ft Keystone $41,350 1 :272 :56 1:232 1:504 80 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o6 53¡ 56 :272 1:52 MyersHun 55.70 PapisRocket,RailroadStation,SteamboatSprings 75-0

6
YellowR

FERNETTI N b g 7 Sweet Lou-Goodlookin Chick-Artsplace
Owner: Tommy E Vosick,Kimbolton,OH
Breeder: Dancingonmoonlight Limited,NZ

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

20-1
Tr-TOMMY VOSICK

HR: 58.68 (3-0-0-2-.222) Power # 22

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 5 1 $46,784

LAST 4 STS. - $3,644
13Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:551 43 7/8 4oo1¡ 2o1 8o7¡ 818 838£ :36 2:03 RhoadesBra 40.50 AmericanWarrior,DontTellRosa,VhVolt 41-0
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 59 6/9 2o1 2ons 4o7¡ 815 722¡ :343 2:021 NobleDan 3.80 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :29 :574 1:28 1:592 -- 4/4 13 16 14 11¡ 2¡ :312 1:592 JohnsonTim OblivionExpress,FernettiN,ImperialHanover 34-2
31Dec24 8Ft_nz $20,992 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:023 DalgetyC .00 Minjee,Na,FrnettiN;UltmtRcy mile rate -
24Dec24 9Ft_nz $14,450 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 6 3:25 DalgetyC .00 LitlSpke,FrnleighCsh,LeMjr mile rate -
13Dec24 7Ft_nz $9,770 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:014 OrangeB .00 Frnetti,Hzaswtie,Minjee mile rate -
1Dec24 8Ft_nz $15,266 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 8 1:581 DalgetyC .00 BttrEclspe,OneChnge,BultForGlry mile rate -

7
Pink R

DRINKINMYBABYGDBY (L) br g 5 Big Bad John-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara
Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

12-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 74.95 (9-0-0-2-.074)
1:532 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:53 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 3 1 $16,540
Life: 58 17 7 6 $114,762

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
17Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:534 83 2/9 77 66¡ 67 53¡ 62£ :284 1:542 IrvineJus L 34.90 NtrsHnvr,GnnnsVlcty,SnRmHnvr 35-1
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 6/9 79¡ 7o8 3o2¡ 2¡ 62¡ :30 1:554 IndofJer L 43.40 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 72 5/8 55¡ 57 54 31 1nk :284 1:552 BrownBra L 9.90 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 67 8/8 3o2 43 53¡ 53¡ 64 :301 1:581 IrvineJus L 5.30 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 63 9/9 912 810 6o6 78¡ 79£ :294 1:592 IrvineJus L 5.00 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 72 6/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o1 11¡ 21¢ :291 1:553 IrvineJus L 7.00 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2
15Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:511 72 2/9 33 43¡ 45¡ 35¡ 316 :302 1:542 KauffmanKay L 7.10 OutToGetLucky,OneRockinWes,Drinkinmybabygdby 65-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD 3YO& UP WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 8 EXT PM`S OR $75,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 5-8-6-4 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 5 D.PALONE - #6 OR 8 NO`S 1 & 5 -

UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

LOU VUITTON (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Shark Lightning-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Hatfield Stbs,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;L Karr,NJ
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

8-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 86.19 (52-12-9-3-.346)
1:50 MEA5/8

4, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,210
2025: 24 5 5 6 $49,911
Life: 51 9 9 11 $288,179

LAST 4 STS. - $4,990
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 84 4/6 54¡ 55 4o2¡ 21 4¡ :29 1:534 IrvineJus L 9.30 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 81 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 23£ :28 1:534 WrennJrRon L 2.40 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 83 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 32£ :30 1:544 PaloneDav L 2.50 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 83 6/6 68 68 65 66 56¢ :28 1:524 PaloneDav L 12.90 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 90 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 12¢ :274 1:502 WrennJrRon L *1.00 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
14Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:512 85 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :274 1:512 WrennJrRon L 2.80 LouVuitton,CruzinAmerica,SamsonBlueChip 52-0

2
Blue R

GONNABELEGENDARY (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-An Original-Real Artist
Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

20-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 86.64 (5-0-1-1-.178)
1:511 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 103

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 22 5 7 1 $52,630
Life: 29 6 8 1 $62,450

LAST 4 STS. - $11,400
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 75 5/6 3o2 2o1 2o¡ 42¡ 610¢ :312 1:554 JensonBra L 3.50 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 85 3/6 i32¡ 11¡ 11 11 2ns :274 1:52 IndofJer L 5.50 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 84 7/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :281 1:524 IndofJer L *1.40 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 85 7/8 3o2 33 1o1 1¡ 2£ :293 1:543 IndofJer L 2.70 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 79 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21£ :292 1:544 IndofJer L *.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 92 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ :283 1:514 IndofJer L 9.60 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2

3
White S

TROSA A (L) b g 7 Huntsville-Gaea-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Thestable Trosa,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: M J Settree,AS

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

9-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 89.85 (17-0-2-5-.163)
*Last Tr - Jason Merriman

1:504 DTN5/8
6, 1:504 DTN5/8

Power # 74

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,450
2025: 25 4 5 3 $55,761
Life: 40 6 6 4 $69,395

LAST 4 STS. - $4,425
18Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:254 1:562 83 8/8 813 87 8oo4 83 42¡ :301 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 40.20 AyrBalmoralGb,SureThingCaptain,MrMclarenN 15-0
11Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 83 3/8 54£ 4o1¢ 1o£ 2ns 42¡ :301 1:551 AngusTyl L 15.30 BeachBumHarley,MidwindBeachBoy,MasterYossiN 30-0
4Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,000 1 :281 :564 1:244 1:54 91 4/6 57¢ 5o4 4o4¡ 45¢ 54 :291 1:544 MacdonaldAnt L 3.50 AyrBalmoralGb,MidwindBeachBoy,BismarkduplessisN 21-0
21Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:53 86 7/9 89 87¡ 7oo6£ 75¡ 46(dh) :283 1:541 MacdonaldAnt L 4.20 AlwaysAndrew,Spiritshappyending,BettorThanSpring 27-0
14Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:562 90 1/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 12¢ 12 :281 1:562 MacdonaldAnt L *.90 TrosaA,Deleston,AlwaysAndrew 17-3
7Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :264 :552 1:234 1:54 90 7/8 814 713 76¢ 74£ 41 :291 1:541 MacdonaldAnt L *2.20 AlwaysAndrew,Paxamillion,JanelleGranny 27-1

4
Green R

DAPPER DESIGN b h 4 Heston Blue Chip-Stylish Artist-Artsplace
Owner: Mike S Brink,Springfield,IL;Jeffrey Scott Clauson,Macomb,IL
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

6-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 84.83 (16-2-1-4-.243)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,400
2025: 16 6 1 2 $44,658
Life: 18 6 1 3 $47,058

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 86 6/6 66 66¡ 64¡ 53 3nk :283 1:534 MerrimanAar 26.30 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 82 5/6 55¡ 56 4o2¡ 54¡ 42£ :28 1:523 MerrimanAar 8.50 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 77 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 54 5ip 3¡ *812¡ dq9:293 1:542 JensonBra 65.70 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoesdq9 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 88 6/8 66 67¡ 78¡ 88 710¢ :281 1:534 MacdonaldAnt 86.30 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 81 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11£ :284 1:542 MerrimanAar 8.90 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 79 4/8 55¡ 56 2o1 32 32£ :281 1:533 MerrimanAar 3.90 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1

5
Black R

D A LOVE BOAT (L) bl g 4 Captain Crunch-Addicted to Love-Camluck
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Knox Services,OH
Breeder: Dean G Wilson & Ashley Wilson,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (76-14-13-8-.314)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.16 (52-12-9-3-.346)

1:52 MEA5/8
1:501 WBSB7/8

2, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 92

2026: 2 2 0 0 $12,000
2025: 22 4 2 1 $56,756
Life: 30 8 3 1 $140,345

LAST 4 STS. - $12,920
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 85 3/6 1o1 11 1¡ 11 1ns :292 1:534 WrennJrRon L *1.50 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 86 6/6 11¡ 21¡ 21 21 1ns :273 1:52 PaloneDav L 5.30 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 75 5/7 44 44 44¡ 69¡ 713¢ :31 1:534 MerrimanAar *1.40 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 90 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 45 45 48 :282 1:532 BrownBra 27.50 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 83 2/9 2o¢ 11¡ 2¡ 1¡ 52¡ :294 1:524 WrennJrRon 2.20 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 84 4/8 56¡ 56¡ 4o3¡ 43 42 :282 1:531 BrownBra 7.80 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2

6
YellowR

RIO (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Amora Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

4-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 86.78 (14-3-3-3-.405)

1:551 MEA5/8 Q
1:49 PCD5/8

4, 1:49 PCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 30 7 6 2 $75,624
Life: 48 9 8 3 $99,325

LAST 4 STS. - $7,250
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 86 2/6 21 32 31¡ 32 2ns :291 1:534 PaloneDav L 4.00 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
6Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 :584 1:263 1:551 -- 4/6 12¡ 12¡ 12 15 15 :283 1:551 PaloneDav L Rio,KashedUpA,CenturyHefner 46-1
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 6/6 68¡ 69 6o6¡ 33¡ 37 :291 1:58 JensonBra L ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
27Sep25 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $15,000 1 :26 :552 1:233 1:503 73 5/8 2o¡ 32¡ 52¢ 83£ 815 :293 1:533 PantaleanoJam L 20.80 Joemikiyoursofine,BelmontRoyaleN,NoneBettorA 76-0
20Sep25 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw8pm Cg $20,000 1 :264 :542 1:22 1:494 82 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 32 67£ :291 1:512 BoydBra L 9.80 Manolete,OddsOnWildfire,GotBourbon 74-0
13Sep25 7Tgdn5/8 ft Open $17,000 1 :262 :56 1:234 1:52 85 5/9 11¢ 31 3£ 21 21¢ :281 1:521 BoydBra L *1.33 TyphoonBannerN,Rio,Livonjaxandqueens 76-0

7
Pink R

TRUMPSTER BLUES b h 6 Always B Miki-Simplyirresistible-Richess Hanover
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (20-6-3-3-.433)

15-1
Tr-WILLIAM AUGUSTINE

HR: 86.44 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:512 M1

5, 1:512 M1
Power # 70

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,040
2025: 39 3 6 3 $67,911
Life: 82 6 11 12 $127,793

LAST 4 STS. - $4,648
17Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:534 84 1/6 43 43¡ 53¡ 64 51£ :291 1:541 WaltersJus 2.80 DALoveBoat,Rio,DapperDesign 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 85 4/6 44 44¡ 3o1¡ 32 3nk :273 1:52 WaltersJus 1.60 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 88 3/9 56 56 4o3 42 41 :273 1:521 WaltersJus 15.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
13Dec25 7M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :543 1:23 1:504 85 5/10 65¡ 5o5 6o5£ 74¢ 32£ :271 1:512 HerschbergerMar 8.30 StellarYankee,BettorsDonttell,TrumpsterBlues 36-0
6Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:503 83 4/9 66¢ 66 54 64 86 :28 1:514 AhleJoh 9.30 ItsInTheStars,SouthBeachStar,Seasideescape 34-0
29Nov25 9M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :272 :55 1:224 1:512 86 2/10 55¢ 55¢ 5o3¢ 31£ 1£ :28 1:512 AhleJoh 3.90 TrumpsterBlues,DancePartner,MayhemHanover 38-0

8
Gray R

SWAGGY CAL (L) b g 5 Rockin Image-Pristine Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

4-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 91.87 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:494 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 87

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 4 5 3 $73,225
Life: 41 10 10 6 $197,602

LAST 4 STS. - $17,655
16Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:543 -- 6/8 65 67 6o4¡ 68¡ 68£ :283 1:562 HannersAus L Seafire,Roknatninetythree,ShesALegend 28-1
6Sep25 12Mea5/8 ft W4nw7extpm $12,500 1 :262 :561 1:243 1:524 73 5/7 1o2 11¡ 11 1¡ 2nk :281 1:524 PaloneDav L *.05 AClassYankee,SwaggyCal,LouVuitton 66-0
30Aug25 5Scd5/8 ft Nw16000l4 $19,000 1 :254 :533 1:204 1:483 96 4/10 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 31¢ :274 1:484 HannersAus L 7.30 MartinsMillions,LetItRideN,SwaggyCal 74-0
21Aug2512Green1/2 gd Robinson $15,000 1 :284 :572 1:261 1:543 89 3/7 21£ 31¢ 21¢ 31¢ 11¢ :281 1:543 HannersAus L *1.20 SwaggyCal,MartinsMillions,Betustay 73-1
16Aug25 8Scd5/8 ft Open Ii $19,000 1 :271 :552 1:221 1:484 90 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 22¢ :264 1:491 HannersAus L 16.80 LeavingALegend,SwaggyCal,HeliumN 88-0
9Aug25 10Scd5/8 ft Nw12000l4 $16,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:501 89 4/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 1£ :274 1:501 HollidayKen L 5.90 SwaggyCal,WildBillWyatt,Fulton 79-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



13 SATURDAY
24 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
CD ALL AGES NW $5000 L4 STS W/O $60,000 IN 2025 NE MORNING LINE: 5-2-3-1-4 A.MERRIMAN - #3

OR 4 NO`S 2 & 6 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

HP LIS SHADOW (L) br g 7 Shadow Play-Lisbella-Camluck
Owner: Thestable Hp Lis Shadow,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Claude Hamel,QC, CA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (5-0-1-2-.244)

5-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 88.88 (17-0-2-5-.163)
1:50 WBSB7/8

5, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 0 1 $960
2025: 33 9 5 2 $58,853
Life: 128 27 19 12 $242,017

LAST 4 STS. - $2,760
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 82 3/9 43 11¡ 11¡ 11 3£ :292 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L *1.00 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 86 7/9 914 910 9o6¢ 94£ 84 :292 1:544 AngusTyl L 44.40 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 91 5/9 79 77£ 6o4¡ 74£ 74£ :284 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 20.80 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 24-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 86 3/9 33 42¡ 52£ 32£ 31¢ :291 1:541 AngusTyl L 3.10 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:54 75 5/6 3o1£ 2ons 4o2£ 65 610¡ :312 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L 1.10 OurBensonN,LettuceNipyaA,BonniprinclouisN 27-0

2
Blue R

WAR MACHINE (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Bolt of Thunder-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Heart& Soul Racing,Des Moines,IA;Jim Ballinger,Atwater,IL
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (80-10-8-11-.226)

3-1
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 87.28 (9-2-1-0-.284)

1:513 MEA5/8
1:50 ACES5/8

4, 1:50 ACES5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,090
2025: 19 5 2 1 $41,333
Life: 55 13 8 5 $134,472

LAST 4 STS. - $4,665
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 87 1/7 21 12 12 12 11 :281 1:513 IndofJer L *.30 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 85 9/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42¡ :284 1:521 IndofJer L 16.20 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 86 8/9 810 8o10 66 64¡ 53£ :273 1:524 IndofJer L 63.90 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 90 8/8 7o7¡ 810 67¡ 56 610¢ :282 1:534 IndofJer L 69.40 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 82 7/9 77¢ 6o8 64¡ 74¡ 84¡ :292 1:531 JensonBra L 41.80 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1

3
White R

DRAGON CITY (L) b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Dragon Town-Dragon Again
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (97-13-17-16-.286)

9-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.83 (15-2-2-4-.296)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,640
2025: 34 5 4 6 $45,319
Life: 123 25 15 26 $258,707

LAST 4 STS. - $2,640
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 83 9/9 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 41 :291 1:543 MerrimanAar L 3.10 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 87 7/9 56 56 54 43 21 :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 37.00 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
4Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:544 -- 5/8 21¢ 31¢ 3o1¡ x8x15 8dis MerrimanAar L 22.10 BigSkewyN,CatchMeConrad,NotToday 22-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 76 4/7 67 67 7o7 710 612¡ :301 1:533 IrvineJus L 29.60 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 84 9/9 911 912 8o7¡ 69 610¢ :293 1:544 IrvineJus L 34.30 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3

4
Green S

CAPTAIN BATBOY (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Giver to Er-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL
Breeder: Deo Volente Fms,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL;etc.

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (72-7-10-7-.207)

12-1
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 82.32 (18-4-2-3-.340)
1:513 PCD5/8

3, 1:493 M1 Q
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 2 2 $37,900
Life: 83 12 7 8 $296,143

LAST 4 STS. - $4,685
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 82 4/7 56 56 66 78 77¡ :29 1:541 IrvineJus L 38.60 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 75 4/9 67 67¡ 5o4¡ 76¡ 88¢ :29 1:54 MerrimanAar L 27.30 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins scrtchd-sick 44-2
13Dec25 11M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :254 :542 1:223 1:513 80 3/9 55£ 55¢ 55£ 54 64 :283 1:522 HerschbergerMarL 7.00 LiteNSweet,THTyson,Haggard 36-0
6Dec25 13M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :272 :544 1:232 1:513 84 6/10 2£ 31¢ 21¢ 1hd 12¢ :28 1:513 WarrenRid L 3.90 CaptainBatboy,StraightTalk,RecordYear 34-0

5
Black S

RUM N RAISINS (L) b g 6 Custard the Dragon-Fie Foe Fire-Real Artist
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Wild Dunes Stables & Rt Enterprises LTD,BC, CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (78-27-17-7-.497)

5-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 86.38 (38-14-9-2-.518)
1:52 FRD5/8

5, 1:52 FRD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 21 3 4 5 $26,767
Life: 98 17 19 22 $123,525

LAST 4 STS. - $4,930
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 91 7/7 79 79 76¡ 65¡ 4¡ :273 1:524 PaloneDav L 7.50 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 79 6/9 78¡ 79 7o7¡ 65¡ 45¢ :274 1:532 PaloneDav L 6.30 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 87 1/7 21¡ 32¡ 33 31¡ 31¡ :284 1:512 PaloneDav L 6.00 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 89 1/9 55 56 54 23 23¡ :284 1:532 PaloneDav L 9.90 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
7Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:564 74 1/9 21 13¢ 17 11¡ 21£ :311 1:571 MerrimanAar L *.20 MusicIsArt,RumNRaisins,SportyDeal 29-1

6
YellowR

GOOGLE MY CHROME (L) b g 7 Betterthancheddar-Crazy She Calls Me-Mach Three
Owner: Stan P Sheputis,Romeoville,IL;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Jesse Belore & Gerald W Belore,ON, CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (68-9-12-17-.314)

20-1
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 78.86 (9-2-1-0-.284)
1:51 MEA5/8

6, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 45

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 0 4 $12,238
Life: 129 18 16 16 $182,776

LAST 4 STS. - $3,250
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 80 2/9 54¡ 56 66 64 62¡ :282 1:544 IrvineJus L 54.90 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 78 1/9 79 7o7¡ 98 88 88£ :284 1:533 HustedKyl L 15.70 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 77 4/9 89¡ 810 98 812 815£ :303 1:56 MontiAnd L 40.60 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 80 4/9 1o1 12 1¡ 11 1nk :301 1:562 MerrimanAar L *1.60 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 74 1/9 55 56¡ 5o4 910 911 :294 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L 38.30 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1

7
Pink R

CHIEF MATE (L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Heaven Forbid-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (67-9-6-7-.219)

12-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 84.85 (49-13-8-5-.390)
1:51 MEA5/8

3, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,685
2025: 28 5 4 6 $43,432
Life: 171 27 26 35 $533,595

LAST 4 STS. - $3,075
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 86 2/7 32¡ 33¡ 33¡ 33 21 :274 1:514 BrownBra L 3.20 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 85 3/9 33 33 42¡ 32¡ 31£ :283 1:521 BrownBra L 21.60 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 81 6/7 6i 7¡ 56 55 46 57¢ :28 1:553 BrownBra L 15.50 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 77 6/9 43¡ 44¡ 32¡ 913 916¢ :314 1:56 BrownBra L 17.00 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 86 1/9 56 56 65 54¡ 54 :274 1:54 BrownBra L 31.60 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2

8
Gray R

DOCTOR CRUISE (L) b g 5 Somestarsomewhere-Aries Angel-Western Ideal
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Loren Dale Yoder,IA

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (20-6-3-3-.433)

20-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 80.90 (16-6-3-3-.542)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:504 SPR1
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,600
2025: 31 4 3 6 $34,955
Life: 57 10 9 8 $83,064

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 82 5/9 32 33 43¡ 42¡ 2nk :283 1:542 HustedKyl L 5.20 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 82 2/6 21¡ 33 53 44 53¢ :274 1:523 HustedKyl L 20.70 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
21Dec25 10Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:551 70 8/9 45£ 43£ 4o3¢ 42¢ 42£ :274 1:554 HustedKyl L 4.90 AnthrsttmntA,GllntAttrbt,HldnStdy gd erly spot 33-0
14Dec25 2Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:552 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CptnCrml,AllghnyHnvr,MrChrsm scrtchd-judges 8-0
29Nov25 3Hop7/8 gd Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:55 75 4/7 21¡ 21£ 41£ 52 43¡ :283 1:553 MillerMar L 1.70 Leiter,GallantAttribute,RaeGram 20-0

9
Purple R

SIX AGAIN b g 6 Check Six-A Plus-American Ideal
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Conquest Acres Lp,IN

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (74-2-8-9-.128)

20-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 83.66 (13-0-2-3-.162)
1:554 NFLD1/2

3, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,006
2025: 18 3 3 1 $22,326
Life: 77 13 10 11 $144,262

LAST 4 STS. - $2,756
17Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd 19000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:541 81 7/7 78¡ 79 75¡ 64¡ 53¡ :284 1:544 WaltersJus 9.70 AussieScooterA,Rockntheroad,WhatAboutBob 35-1
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 88 4/8 56 56 5o5¡ 54¡ 31 :282 1:512 WaltersJus 8.90 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 76 4/9 610 5o4 4o2¡ 810 712 :313 1:562 SuggKur 19.90 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:52 86 2/8 43 75¡ 55 46 59£ :29 1:54 SuggKur 37.90 MoneymanMikki,Boundtobefearless,ClubScene 27-0
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 80 7/9 812 7o4£ 6oo5¡ 35¡ 34¡ :292 1:55 SuggKur 15.50 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 28-0
MEA - 01/24/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



RACE 1 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (1-2) 50
CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, *pop-Up Series* Leg 3 Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Nw 3 Ext Pm`s
(pa Sired Nw 4) Or $35,000 Life Up To And Including 12/15/2025 Claim Price: $20,000 W/a
Morning Line: 1-2-4-3
1 Stonebridge Alien Pwr #71 6/5 Palone D 170
2 Peace Star (L) Pwr #78 3/1 Husted K 170
3 I'm a Donkey (L) Pwr #81 5/1 Jenson B 145
4 Johnny Law (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Roland N 180
5 Atta Boy Abe (L) Pwr #69 6/1 Miller J 175

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

RACE 2 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (2-3)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,000, Claim $6000 W/a For Nw`s Of A Race In L3 Sts Morning
Line: 8-1-7-5 J.indof - #1 Or 7 A.merriman - #3 Or 6; J.irvine - #4 Or 5
1 Whereicomefrom (L) Pwr #65 7/2 Indof J 190
2 Dogfight Pwr #51 20/1 Walters J 155
3 Cafe Culture (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Macdonald A 187
4 Flamin Fredy (L) Pwr #61 5/1 Irvine J 160
5 El Yerno (L) Pwr #42 9/2 Husted K 170
6 Imwoncaptainwiser Pwr #68 9/1 Merriman A 190
7 Lucks on Time (L) Pwr #53 9/2 Jenson B 145
8 Talbotcreekwhiskey (L) Pwr #62 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 8-1-5

RACE 3 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (3-4)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, *pop-Up Series* Leg 3 Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Nw 3 Ext Pm`s
(pa Sired Nw 4) Or $35,000 Life Up To And Including 12/15/2025 Claim Price: $20,000 W/a
Morning Line: 6-2-5-3
1 Turn N Dance (L) Pwr #69 15/1 Brown B 140
2 Captain Again Pwr #60 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
3 Totally Toxic (L) Pwr #74 6/1 Dodson J 170
4 Cumulus Bb (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Walters J 155
5 Hot Cam Pwr #70 7/2 Jenson B 145
6 Don't B Blue (L) Pwr #63 7/5 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 6-2-5

RACE 4 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, Cd All Ages Nw $15,000 L4 Sts Ae: Horses With Tm Rating
Of 89.5 Or Less As Of 1/21/2026 Ae: Nw`s Of A Race Since 10/01/2025. Morning Line: 1-3-6-8
D.palone - #3 Or 5 No`s 3 & 4 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Moment Is Here (L) Pwr #93 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Liteningonthebeach (L) Pwr #75 8/1 Merriman A 190
3 Buckeyebollinger N (L) Pwr #76 4/1 Palone D 170
4 Sandbetweenmytoes (L) Pwr #92 9/1 Brown B 140
5 Cruzin America (L) Pwr #86 6/1 Irvine J 160
6 Timeisonmyside (L) Pwr #85 5/1 Macdonald A 187
7 Beach Bum Harley (L) Pwr #66 8/1 Jenson B 145
8 Charlie May (L) Pwr #72 5/1 Luna M 149

SELECTIONS: 1-3-6

RACE 5 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (5-6) 50
CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Claim Handicap $10,000-$12,500 W/a Morning Line: 5-6-4-1
No. 1 - First Time Lasix A.merriman - #3 Or 4
1 Jd Camden Gb (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Great Service (L) Pwr #59 7/1 Brown B 140
3 Bullville Frank (L) Pwr #43 15/1 Indof J 190
4 Coalford Bet Aline (L) Pwr #74 3/1 Merriman A 190
5 Premier Dreamer Pwr #73 2/1 Jenson B 145
6 Stretch the Line Pwr #153 5/2 Irvine J 160

SELECTIONS: 5-6-4

RACE 6 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (6-7)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, Cd All Ages Nw $9500 L4 Sts Morning Line: 5-1-4-6
R.wrenn Jr - #1 Or 5 J.irvine - #2 Or 4 No`s 1 & 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Go Pikachu Go (L) Pwr #90 5/2 Merriman A 190
2 Rocked N Loaded (L) Pwr #71 8/1 Kahrig S 140
3 Macadoodledoo (L) Pwr #55 15/1 Walters J 155
4 Do Mischief (L) Pwr #107 7/2 Irvine J 160
5 Sumomentsomwhere A (L) Pwr #67 9/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Mantador Pwr #84 9/2 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4

RACE 7 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,800, Claim Handicap $15,000-$20,000 W/a Morning Line:
2-7-3-4 J.indof - #1 Or 7 A.merriman - #3 Or 5 No`s 2 & 8 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Principle Interest (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Jenson B 145
2 Aussie Scooter A (L) Pwr #69 3/2 Palone D 170
3 What About Bob (L) Pwr #65 5/1 Merriman A 190
4 We Shall Sea (L) Pwr #54 7/1 Irvine J 160
5 Miki's Big Guy (L) Pwr #70 15/1 Walters J 155
6 Isitlikeittell (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Brown B 140
7 Party Central (L) Pwr #87 7/2 Indof J 190
8 The Boss Said (L) Pwr #117 7/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 2-7-3

RACE 8 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Claim Handicap $10,000-$12,500 W/a Morning Line: 5-6-1-2
A.merriman - #1 Or 3
1 Hawaiian Chip (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Merriman A 190
2 Dont Get Shocked (L) Pwr #75 8/1 Miller J 175
3 Lil Sebastian (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Macdonald A 187
4 Ponda Luck (L) Pwr #88 15/1 Indof J 190
5 All the Chips (L) Pwr #84 3/2 Palone D 170
6 Twice the Ice (L) Pwr #65 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
7 Boiler Maker (L) Pwr #69 12/1 Irvine J 160

SELECTIONS: 5-1-6

RACE 9 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (9-10) 50
CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $9,000, Cd All Ages Nw $6001 L4 Sts (mares Allowed 20%) Ae: Nw
$750/start In 2025-2026 Ae: Horses With A Tm Rating Of 83 Or Less As Of 1/21/2026. Morning
Line: 1-9-5-6 R.wrenn Jr - #1,3 Or 6 D.palone - #4 Or 9 No`s 1 & 6 - Uncoupled By Permission
Of Phrc
1 Hl Revadon (L) Pwr #65 7/2 Merriman A 190
2 Enzio (L) Pwr #63 10/1 Yoder W 138
3 Fashion Cantab (L) Pwr #92 8/1 Macdonald A 187
4 Rock Climber (L) Pwr #62 6/1 Miller J 175
5 Payback Moni (L) Pwr #54 6/1 Brown B 140
6 Dejerate Hanover Pwr #54 6/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
7 L Dees Maria (L) Pwr #71 7/1 Indof J 190
8 Bjornsson (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Irvine J 160
9 Coventry Hall (L) Pwr #77 9/2 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 1-9-4

RACE 10 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (10-11) 50
CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,200, Cd 3yo-7yo Winners Of 2 But Not More Than 5 Ext Pm`s Or
$50,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 4-5-1-7
1 The Blood Bay Colt (L) Pwr #68 5/1 Jenson B 145
2 Longhairdcntryboy (L) Pwr #54 8/1 Mcneight R 175
3 San Remo Hanover Pwr #84 6/1 Walters J 155
4 Vino (L) Pwr #96 5/2 Palone D 170
5 Swimwiththecurrent Pwr #53 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Fox Valley Stoli (L) Pwr #63 7/1 Husted K 170
7 Byassee's Bobcat (L) Pwr #87 5/1 Brown B 140

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

RACE 11 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (11-12)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,200, Cd 3-7yo Winners Of 2 But Not More Than 5 Ext Pm`s Or
$50,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 5-2-4-3 No`s 2 & 3 - Uncoupled By
Permission Of Phrc
1 Trumps News Pwr #60 15/1 Irvine J 160
2 Pd's Diamond Hope (L) Pwr #56 3/1 Jenson B 145
3 Designated Freak (L) Pwr #81 10/1 Hauser K 165
4 King Crunch Pwr #73 3/1 Merriman A 190
5 Gannon's Veloucity Pwr #88 6/5 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Fernetti N Pwr #22 20/1 Indof J 190
7 Drinkinmybabygdby (L) Pwr #61 12/1 Brown B 140

SELECTIONS: 5-2-4

RACE 12 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (12-13)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Cd 3yo& Up Winners Of 5 But Not More Than 8 Ext Pm`s
Or $75,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 5-8-6-4 R.wrenn Jr - #1 Or 5 D.palone -
#6 Or 8 No`s 1 & 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Lou Vuitton (L) Pwr #90 8/1 Irvine J 160
2 Gonnabelegendary (L) Pwr #103 20/1 Indof J 190
3 Trosa A (L) Pwr #74 9/1 Macdonald A 187
4 Dapper Design Pwr #60 6/1 Merriman A 190
5 D a Love Boat (L) Pwr #92 2/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Rio (L) Pwr #75 4/1 Jenson B 145
7 Trumpster Blues Pwr #70 15/1 Husted K 170
8 Swaggy Cal (L) Pwr #87 4/1 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 5-6-8

RACE 13 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Cd All Ages Nw $5000 L4 Sts W/o $60,000 In 2025 Ne
Morning Line: 5-2-3-1-4 A.merriman - #3 Or 4 No`s 2 & 6 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Hp Lis Shadow (L) Pwr #71 5/1 Macdonald A 187
2 War Machine (L) Pwr #68 3/1 Indof J 190
3 Dragon City (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Merriman A 190
4 Captain Batboy (L) Pwr #63 12/1 Irvine J 160
5 Rum N Raisins (L) Pwr #70 5/2 Palone D 170
6 Google My Chrome (L) Pwr #45 20/1 Jenson B 145
7 Chief Mate (L) Pwr #60 12/1 Brown B 140
8 Doctor Cruise (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Husted K 170
9 Six Again Pwr #62 20/1 Walters J 155

SELECTIONS: 5-2-3

Saturday, January 24, 2026 THE MEADOWS Saturday, January 24, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 24 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

No Rematch 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Flatter - Schmiss by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Pink Horse Emblem in Purple and Teal Circle, Purple Stripe on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Circle 8 (Troy Levy)
Trn: Neil L. Pessin (9-0-1-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,714
2025: 7 1 1 1 $14,278 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,875
Life: 12 1 2 1 $20,493 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $13,455

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,180
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 61-78 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4£ 2¹£ Loveberry J 122 bL 2.90 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ ins, split 1/4, at bay 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 63-74 6 4¼ 5» 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ Loveberry J 118 bL 7.60 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ 5wbid 1/4, mild rally 8
20Nov25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :49º¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:44¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 44-70 9 5¹ 5¸ 4¸ 4º 3¶^¢ Loveberry J 118 bL 43.70 Steel Venom121¼£ Dan d'Oro118¹¡ No Rematch118¶¢ wpinch, track, improved 10
15Jul25 Ind1 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾^ 1:12¾º 1:43½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 66-48 5 3» 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¶^ 7¶¾ Ulloa A P 120 bL 19.60 Vaccinator122¸£ Gagliardi122» Mr Oklahoma118¹¢ 3p,bid1/2,gave way str 7
16Jun25 Ind2 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¿^ 1:13»¿ 1:43¼½ 3g Mcl 5000 43-68 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1£ Murrill M 120 bL *1.30 No Rematch120£ Rocketsockittewmey120¾¡ Just Pickles110º¢ wstmb st,duel,mild drv 6
29Apr25 Ind4 gd 1mº» :48»º 1:14¶¾ 1:40»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 61-56 7 3¶ 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2£ Murrill M 120 bL 3.00 Thundering Heart113£ No Rematch120¸¢ Improbable Cause120¡ 4p,bid7/16,2nd best 7
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 27/35 a4 Nov 25 Cir p 4F fm :49.4b 1/3 26 Oct 25 Cir p 4F fm :51.1b 1/1

2
9-2 White

Sharp Strike 64 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Dancing Fancy by Tiznow, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Dream Swift Thoroughbreds (Randy Mc Bride) and Loui
Trn: Danny Simpson (13-1-1-2)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $20,040
2025: 8 1 0 0 $15,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 0 $21,420 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,380

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,060
08Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¶º 1:12¾¸ 1:43¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 61 56-66 6 6»¡ 7»£ 6½¡ 5º¡ 4¶^£ McMahon C 122 bL 28.70 Prince Day120¶¡ Ain't No Disco122«¬ Sand Cast122¿¢ 3w, trail1/2, improved 7
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 62 81-60 1 10¶¶ 10¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶^ 8¶¾ Loveberry J 121 bL 44.40 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ trailed most 10
04Dec25 FG6 sysu 1B¾½ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 73 71-38 7 6½¡ 8¾ 9½¢ 7¶^ 7¸»¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 16.50 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£ never threatened 9
04Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1B½^ :46»¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:41½¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L/x 68 73-72 4 8½£ 7½ 6»¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ De La Cruz F 121 bL 14.60 Special Justice121¹ Sambalover121¡ B B Prince121£ angld3p3/8,5p,mild bid 12
25Aug25 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:11¹½ 1:35¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 68-83 7 9¶^ 7»¢ 9¼£ 9»£ 4¹£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 18.30 Mission Improbable118¹ Finn McSorley122£ Boss of All Bosses118«¬ 3path,rally late 5path 10
26Jun25 Ind8 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 1:35¶¼ 3g Mcl 20000 87-86 11 5¼ 5»¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ De La Cruz F 124 bL 17.80 Sharp Strike124¶ Fletcher Bay120¹£ Hot Wings124¸¡ 4p,bid1/2,duel,drvg 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 8/26 26 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/30 18 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 27 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 2/5

3
6-1 Blue

Pyromania 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Daredevil - London Mist by Afleet Alex, KY
Red, White 'B' on Royal Blue Square, Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Alfonso Balderas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 12 1 1 1 $28,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,750
Life: 14 1 1 1 $29,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48½¿ 1:14»¶ 1:41¶¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 61 56-62 4 7º 7¸£ 6¸¡ 6º¢ 6¿¢ Lozada C 122 L 4.40 North of Bali120¡ Party At Jays118¶ Guns120£ failed to menace, 8
28Nov25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:14½¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 64 64-73 9 3¨µ 1¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Thornton T 122 L *.70 Pyromania122¹¢ No Soy Borracho122¸£ Bradford124£ speed, clear late 10
12Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48»» 1:21»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 68 35-59 5 8 8»¡ 6» 4» 4¼¢ Thornton T 122 L *.30 Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Fierce Cat122¹¢ Bradford124¶£ late interest 9
25Oct25 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿¸ 1:13¹º 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 65 65-76 3 6¾ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4½ 3¿¡ Thornton T 122 L 2.30 C Mac Da Boss122¾ Berndt Marshmallow114¶¡ Pyromania122¶ inside bid, clear 3rd 7
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 46-62 4 10¼¢ 10¼¢ 10½£ 10¶¶ 8¶º£ Lanerie C J 120 L 41.33 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡ bump start,ins,7p upr 10
29Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 1:37¿» 3g Mcl 12500 60-70 5 7¶¶ 7¾¡ 4»¢ 3¼ 2¹¢ Riquelme J 118 L 4.70 Develop Product118¹¢ Pyromania118º¢ Home Invasion118¹ wstep slw,4w,clsd late 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 4/30 29 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.1b 6/6 a20 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/8

4
5-1 Yellow

Byword 62 (L)
B.c.4 Mendelssohn - Twisted Adage by Hard Spun, KY
Black and Red Blocks

63 $5,000 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas)
Trn: Blanca Candelas (9-2-1-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (50-4-5-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 16 1 3 2 $20,393 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,262
Life: 17 1 3 2 $20,933 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $13,765

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,140
15Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶¼ :46¸¾ 1:11º^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 64 39-70 1 8 7½£ 7½ 6º£ 5½£ Riquelme J 122 bL 7.90 C'Est Magnifique117¹ Silver Halo122º Sand Street122¨µ off pace, improve outs 8
18Dec25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48½» 1:13¾½ 1:43¹» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 66 37-60 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 6¶»¡ Cannon D 118 bL 5.30 C Mac Da Boss118¹£ Sand Cast118¶¡ No Take Backs120¹¡ trailed 1/8, no impact 6
07Dec25 FG6 mys 1B¼¼ :48^¿ 1:13¼º 1:46¼¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 70 86-58 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6½¡ 6¸^£ Cannon D 118 bL 29.20 Eye Dee Kay120¼£ Notion120» Butler Cabin120¹¢ no threat 7
28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 64 65-71 7 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ Cannon D 119 bL 8.00 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡ trackd 4w, held at bay 7
23Oct25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¸½ 1:11½¸ 1:42½¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 62 69-75 1 5¹¡ 5» 4¶ 2¸ 2£ Quinonez A 119 bL 5.90 Tango Mike Mike120£ Byword119º¢ Cool Lester Smooth119¶£ 5wd 1/4, closed 6
16Oct25 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:39º» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 60 73-57 6 12¶¶ 12¿¡ 12¶^ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ Quinonez A 119 bL 16.30 Aladante122¶ Gun It and Run It122¡ Money Agent122¨µ trailed, no threat 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 24/78 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 5/35

5
6-1 Green

Penei 60 (L)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Ghostinhim by Ghostzapper, KY
Honolulu Blue, Black and White Framed Lions Emblem, Black and Honolulu Blue Seam on White Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: T Zach Racing, LLC (Tim Zacharias)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (39-6-6-6)

JAMES GRAHAM (96-14-9-13) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,175
2025: 7 0 1 2 $12,401 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 2 $21,329 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¸ :47¿¼ 1:21º½ 4g Mcl 5000 56 24-76 6 7 7¾¡ 3¼ 1¡ 1¾¡ Thornton T 124 bL *.50 Penei124¾¡ He's Ready to Win121¹¢ El Lagarto124¶ circled4w, going away 8
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 67 62-38 1 7»¢ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸»¢ Hernandez C J 121 bL 1.60 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ btwn, 4w, wknd 7
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 61 53-69 8 8º¢ 8»¡ 6¹¢ 2¸ 2£ Thornton T 122 bL *.50 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢ late bid, willingly 10
30Sep25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼» 3g Mcl 12500 59 68-54 6 9¿ 8¼¢ 8¼¢ 8½ 8¾ Graham J 122 bL 6.00 Jack Rabbit125º¢ Old Trace122¡ Phenomenal Dream118¡ bid6p3/8,faltered 10
17Sep25 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^^ 1:36¸¹ 3g Mcl 20000 26-57 9 12½¡ 12¿¡ 8¶^ 7¿ 5¶¼¢ Graham J 120 bL 24.30 Fine Vino120¾¡ No Mor Stones120¹ Harbe120¸ 3p,6p1/4,moved up 12
25Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22½¿ :46^¿ 1:12»¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36-69 2 6 7»¡ 5º¡ 3º¡ 3º¢ Graham J 120 bL 3.50 A Champs Dream113º¢ Countthecarats120«¬ Penei120¸ rail,shift3p3/16,rally 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/79 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 35/117 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 64/89

6
4-1 Black

Oliverio 59 (L)
B.c.4 Game Winner - Sugar Curl by Curlin, KY
Maroon, White 'EL'

59 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (16-0-3-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $25,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 2 $26,574 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $6,453

Track: 4 0 1 1 $4,340
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 61 66-73 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¼¡ Lopez P 122 bL *1.80 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ stalk, lost grnd, wknd 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 80-78 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ Curtis B 118 bL 3.50 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ speed, yield 1/8 8
12Oct25 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21¿º :45¹^ 1:12º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 57 77-57 6 4 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Bendezu A 119 bL 6.60 Hawaiian Hide Away122¨© Regained Power119¸¡ Minimo117¨© trk2d,bid str, weakene 9
02Oct25 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¸ 1:13º¸ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 54 85-53 7 3¶ 2¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¸¡ Bendezu A 119 bL 5.60 Justiceonemoretime122¡ Byword119¶ Wolf Hunter122¶¶ 5-3w,bid,clr,driftd in 7
20Sep25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47½¸ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹½ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 68-30 5 4¼ 4¶£ 5¸¢ 5¶¶ 5¸¼¢ Huckaby R 113» bBL 5.30 Hey Buddy118¸ Steam Powered121¶^ Come On Mulitch118¼¡ wsteadied-force wide1st 6
04Aug25 Elp3 ft 1m¹^ :47¾^ 1:11¿º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54-54 2 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º 4¶½£ Torres J A 118 bL 15.38 Indy Charges On118«¬ Guardian118½¡ Brave Blend123¶^¢woff slow,pull,2w,wknd 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 25/30 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 65/96 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 39/73

7
10-1Orange

Rodavlas 57 (L)
B.g.4 More Than Ready - La Tia by City Place, FL
Maroon, White 'EL'

53 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (16-0-3-4)

HUNTER REA (66-5-6-5) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 4 1 0 0 $8,530 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $200
Life: 5 1 0 0 $8,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48^¿ 1:20½^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 10-47 3 9 8½¡ 8¶¹ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Dominguez J 124 bL 5.30 U Rascal U124º¢ Metallic Mischief121¹¢ Garnet Jubilee124¡ remained back 10
31Jul25 Haw9 ft u 5K»^ :22^¼ :45»¿ 1:04º¶ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 69-41 3 3 2¸ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶º Hernandez I 118 bL 20.90 Vinegar Hill120º¡ Baladine122¹ Red Rizzler122¹¢ wbmp st,ins,rate bk,wkn 5
10Jul25 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¼¶ 1:12ºº 3g Mcl 15000 78-75 2 6 1¶ 1º 1» 1¼£ Hernandez I 120 bL 2.90 Rodavlas120¼£ My Last Escapade124¨© Game Santa120½¡ wbobbl,sent bw,drft,drv 6
08Jun25 Haw2 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :48¹¸ 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 3g Msw 30000 40-46 6 8½£ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¶ Gonzalez S 119 bL 27.90 Taunting119¶£ Fayette Spirit124¹ Nitschke124¶¢ slow start, no threat 8
20Apr25 Haw5 gd 5K»^ :22»¶ :46¶^ 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 30000 46-50 1 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 6¼£ 8¶¸¢ Roman C 118 L 27.60 Mondogetsbuckets124¹¡ Brody124«¬ High Probability118¶¡ mid-pack, no threat 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 41/59 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 71/113 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 58/69 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 61/77

8
8-1 Pink

Westeros 55 (L)
B.h.5 Into Mischief - Fairyland by Scat Daddy, KY
Black and Red Blocks

58 $5,000 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas)
Trn: Blanca Candelas (9-2-1-1)

MITCHELL MURRILL (120-11-18-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,100
2025: 6 1 0 0 $8,755 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,610
Life: 15 1 1 1 $27,146 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,313

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶¼ :46¸¾ 1:11º^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 49 75-57 7 4 5¸¢ 6»¡ 7»£ 7¶¹£ Murrill M 122 bfL 37.90 C'Est Magnifique117¹ Silver Halo122º Sand Street122¨µ rated btw, wknd 8
01May25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42»¿ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 99-45 1 1¸ 1¸ 5¸ 7¶^ 7¸¿¢ Hernandez O 122 bL 75.40 Runaway Charlie122«¬ Eternally Grateful122¶º Breakout Star122¹¡ ins,met bids 3/8,tired 8
13Apr25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¹» 1:13º» 1:45^¼ 3g Mcl 15000 84-79 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Loveberry J 124 bL 4.50 Westeros124¡ Ragnow118¹¡ My Last Escapade124¿£ led after 5f,held sway 6
27Mar25 Haw2 ft 5f»^ :23^^ :46¼» :58¼º 3g Mcl 15000 62-49 4 5 3¶ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 5¿£ Cohen D 124 bL 6.50 Plunder124º¡ My Last Escapade124¹¢ Ramesses124¶¡ stl3w,ins str,no rally 7
02Mar25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :48¼^ 1:14»» 1:46º½ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 68-52 10 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 9¼£ 9¶¼¢ Arrieta F 125 bL 19.60 Devils Fork120¸ Dr. Storm125¸¢ Rocket Night125¨µ pace 2p, faltered 12
15Feb25 OP4 sys 6f¾^ :22^¿ :47^¸ 1:13¼¶ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 79-43 4 5 5º¢ 6º¡ 8¿£ 9¶^£ Esquivel E 125 bL 12.80 Remember the Fear125¡ Lord Diamond125¨© Cat Storm125¡ dropped in 1/4,empty 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 8/11 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/23 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 35/117 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In Their Most
Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Gold Dollar (L1)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Sushi Girl by Orientate, KY
Blue, White 'BH' and Stars, White Stars on Sleeves

44 Own: Brad Hemba
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (15-0-1-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (68-4-9-10) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,710 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Sep24 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :23^¸ :46»¶ 1:12¹½ 2 Msw 34500 40-44 6 4 4¸£ 4¹¢ 4¼ 4½ Bacon T W 114» B 13.80 Excellent Empire119¶¢ F B I Bob119º£ Steam Powered119¶ 2-3wd bid,cleared rest 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 15/15 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 7/39 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/34 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/32

2
3-1 White

Special Awakening 46 (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Big Awakening by Big Brown, KY
Blue, Silver and Light Blue Shooting Star, Blue Stars on Light Blue Sleeves

58 $50,000 Own: Altair Farms (William Humphries)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (28-7-3-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $12,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $12,475 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
31May25 CD1 ft 1N»^ :46¿¶ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 104-37 6 4»¡ 5º 6½¢ 6¶¼ 6¹¼¢ Gutierrez R 118 L 11.24 Excite118»¢ Kavanaugh118«¬ Bourbon Society125«¬ 3wd,outrun 2nd,eased 6
23Apr25 Kee3 ft 1N»^ :47½^ 1:13º» 1:53»¼ 3g Mcl 50000 94-81 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Rosario J 118 L 12.04 Strategic Force118¨© Special Awakening118¶¢ Chachaching126¨µ 3wd,bid 9/16,game ins 9
18Mar25 FG8 fm p¸¾ *1m¼» :50¹¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:41¸¿ 3 Msw 52000 88-55 2 3¸ 4¸ 9½ 9¶¹ 9¸¹¡ Graham J 122 bL 11.00 Sabertooth122«¬ Foligno122¶£ Todo Men122¹£wtugged ins,chased,wknd 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 13/15 11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 19/27 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 102/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/117

3
7-2 Blue

Mula 62 (L)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Victory Party by Yankee Victor, KY
Orange, White Halved Sleeves

75 Waived Own: The Unstable, LLC (John Calhoun, Tom Roy,III, Cheste
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (9-2-2-2)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (25-4-3-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $320
2025: 5 0 2 1 $25,260 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,650
Life: 6 0 2 1 $25,510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul25 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :48¶¾ 1:12¸^ 1:36^» 3g Mcl 50000-v 15--- 10 11¸º -- -- -- -- Saez G 118 bL 6.18 Kulapat118¸£ Magnificent Rags124£ Frosty Beer118¸¡wpulled up 1st, eq amb 11
07Jun25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¾¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¼¾ 3g Mcl 50000 71-81 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2º 2» Saez G 118 bL 21.29 Daiquiri Sommelier118» Mula118¶¡ Global Quote118¶ 3-2w,prss wnnr,no mtch 11
08May25 Ind7 gd p¸º 7K¸¶^ :23¼¿ :47¿º 1:30¾¹ 3g Msw 32000 79-76 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5½£ Roman E A 120 bL 11.50 Steppin Silver124¹¢ Proudly Hailed120¶£ Fayette Spirit124¸¢ awk,vied btw,gv way1/8 9
16Feb25 OP6 gd 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:14½º 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 30000 (35-30) 72-82 7 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Castillo I 119 bL 33.10 Magnum Force122¸£ Mula119»¢ We Need a Favor122»¡ chasd,bid,duel,2nd bst 11
02Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46^º 1:12»¹ 3g Mcl 12500-c 79-54 1 8 5º 5½¡ 4½¡ 3¿¡ Asmussen K J 118 L 3.10 Gold Member120¶¢ Safe Bet125¾¢ Mula118¸¡ woff step slow,even str 10

Claimed by The Unstable LLC from Heiligbrodt, L. William, Heiligbrodt, Corinne and Jackpot Farm for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
29Dec24 OP2 mys 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46¹¶ 1:12^¸ 2 Mcl 30000 55-58 2 12 9»£ 9¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¼£ Asmussen K J 122 4.40 Maverama122¶£ G. Erik122¶ Real Blues122¨µ wsqueezed,off slow 12
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:07b 10/10 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04b 20/23 28 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/27 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 10/39

4
5-2 Yellow

Flash of Chaos 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Joint Return by Include, KY
Navy and Silver Horizontal Halves, Lime Emblem and Belt, Silver and Lime Bars on Navy Sleeves

63 $50,000 Own: Next Generation Thoroughbreds, LLC (Rick Exline), Exl
Trn: Peter Eurton (13-3-2-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $16,127 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $16,127 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 47 40-59 2 4» 6¹ 4¸¡ 5¼ 2¾£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.50 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ ins, 4w, split 1/8 8
29Nov25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 49 64-67 7 3¸ 3¸ 5º¢ 7¶^ 8¶»£ Saez L 119 21.86 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ stalk 4p,gave way 2nd 12
23Oct25 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22¹º :45»» 1:28¿¶ 2 Msw 110000 68-64 5 5 5º 6½ 5¼ 4½ Curtis B 119 *2.19 Time for Music119¨µ Maximum Effort119» Like Water119¶£ hard urged ins, evenly 7
26Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 25-62 4 10 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 9¿¡ 5¼¡ Curtis B 119 16.75 Tripp's Promise119¨µ Our Moneyman119¶¡ Mister Landry119¹¡ stp slw,6p upr,belated 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/86 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 57/66 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 11/95

5
6-1 Green

Chasing Gray 31 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Knicks Go - Seeking Luck by Seeking the Gold, KY
Teal, Black 'THREE PEAKS RACING' and Horse, Black Inverted Chevrons on White Sleeves

48 Own: Mutiny Bay Backstretch, LLC (Andy and Kim Erlandson
Trn: Grant T. Forster (11-2-2-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 104-55 8 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 8¿¡ 8¶½¢ Loveberry J 122 L 24.70 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ press, up, retreat 1/4 10
06Dec25 FG8 sys 6f½» :21¾¶ :45»¶ 1:13^¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 80-41 1 7 6»£ 6¾ 6¾¢ 7¶½¢ Loveberry J 120 L 7.70 French Knight120¡ A Cab On the Rocks120¶ Kazoom120¶whop st, no threat 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 49/92 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/20 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 10/87

6
5-1 Black

Straitshootinlarry (L1)
B.c.3 Authentic - Something New by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, White Lightning Bolt with '7', White Sleeves with Purple Lightning Bolt

0.00 Own: Jacob Shockley
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (39-6-6-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/40 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/19 3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:14.1bg 3/4 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 66/117

7
5-1 Orange

Athletic Like 44 (L)
B.c.3 Authentic - Plenty Awesome by Awesome Again, KY
Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

53 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (21-2-2-6)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,315 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,315 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,300

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 39 43-57 3 3º 4¸ 3¶¡ 3» 3¿¡ Castillo I 120 bL 31.10 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ gained, held for show 8
25Oct25 Kee10 fm p 1N½^ :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 64-59 10 10¼£ 10¾¡ 10¾¡ 10¶¼ 10¸¸¡ Torres J A 119 b 106.08 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ bmpd 1M,2p-ins,outrun 12
09Sep25 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48^½ 1:12¿¸ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 32000 34-42 6 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 5¶» Esquivel E 120 b 29.70 Grand Mahogany120¸¢ Arabia Wild120¨µ Perfectionachieved113¸¢ improved position late 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 39/79 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 74/113 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 32/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gold Dollar will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $57,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races On The Turf Since July 24, 2025 or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2
Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 7 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Tommie G 76 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Court Vision - Adrianne G by Indygo Shiner, LA
Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

86 Own: Thomas Galvin
Trn: Patricia G. West (14-0-3-1)

JAMISON MUDD (53-1-5-6) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 6 3 $130,340
2025: 12 1 5 4 $123,920 Off (Dirt): 4 1 3 0 $63,000
Life: 27 3 10 6 $283,370 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $31,400

Track: 11 1 4 1 $129,240
27Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:35º» 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 84 81-86 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Hernandez C J 117 L 8.80 Epic Style117¹ Ontario120¶¡ Triumphant Spirit119«¬ prssd3w,outfinished 12
01Sep25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48^º 1:13¶º 1:38º¶ 3gklAlw 36000nw3/L 109-90 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ Thornton T 120 L *.05 Tommie G120¸¡ Jojo Bean119¡ Lola and Rose119¸¢ well handled,held sway 6
23Aug25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿º :44¼¼ :56º¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 62-79 3 6 6º¢ 4º 3»¡ 2º£ Thornton T 122 L *.80 Wupkar124º£ Tommie G122¸¡ Ocean Jet122¶¡ chase ins,angl 4p,game 8
26Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¿½ 1:12¸º 1:38¶¶ 3gklAlw 36000nw3/L 90-63 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¶¶ 5¸» Thornton T 122 L 3.20 Rising Inflation122¶»£ Jojo Bean121¶¢ The Pretty Sister122¼¢ rank, pulled,wknd3/8 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 12/13 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/55 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 15/19 3 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/10

2
6-1 White

Norah G 79 © (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Fast Anna - Mr. G's Moonshine by Malibu Moon, LA
Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

86 Own: Thomas Galvin
Trn: Patricia G. West (14-0-3-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (78-11-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $44,681
2025: 12 3 3 0 $185,300 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $130,905
Life: 25 8 6 1 $435,386 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $36,200

Track: 7 2 2 0 $146,455
13Dec25 FG2 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:43º¾ 3gklStk - LaLdyTurfB - 125k 78 125-82 4 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¸ Concepcion A 118 L 3.20 Rising Inflation118¼£ Highly Wicked124º£ Clearly a Test118¡ swift, gained 3w, wknd 5
20Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¹¸ 1:13½½ 1:44^¹ 3gklStk - JVleneMmB - 100k 79 71-86 5 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2º¡ Concepcion A 124 fL 2.30 Rising Inflation124º¡ Norah G124¶£ Clearly a Test118¿¢ 3w, duel, yield 1/8 6
08Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47½^ 1:12¶¶ 1:40^¹ 3gk Stk - TrsreChstB - 100k 80 79-89 9 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¶ 1¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 fL 8.90 Norah G120¸ Floating Beauty118«¬ Wild Bout Hilary118¸£ contention, clear late 9
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 79 72-91 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 5¸£ Thornton T 124 fL 9.40 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ speed, no finish 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 38/92 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 81/93 1 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/18

3
5-2 Blue

Rue Lala 73 © (L)
Ch.m.8 Star Guitar - Miss Addison by Orientate, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

85 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (101-12-12-14)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 5 0 $167,955
2025: 7 2 3 0 $134,905 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 1 $62,200
Life: 32 6 12 5 $382,747 Distance: 11 4 5 1 $219,940

Track: 23 5 10 3 $334,510
11Dec25 FG6 fm p¸¶ 5K¶^¾ :21¸¹ :44¼¹ 1:02º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 74 108-97 7 6 6¶£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ Castillo I 117 bL 5.80 Rue Lala117£ Cairo Dream120¨µ Biscuitwiththeboss118¸ 5w, press, late bid 8
07Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¸ 1:36»» 3gklStk - LALgndTDB - 100k 101-70 4 1¡ 2¸ 4¶¡ 9¿£ 11¶½¡ McMahon C 118 bfL 19.00 Highly Wicked124¡ Grabiq120¶¢ Tommie G118¹¢ pressed, gave way 11
01May25 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21½^ :44^» :55¾¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 99-88 5 7 6¹£ 7»£ 8¼ 10»¢ Curtis B 123 bfL 8.94 Paynt Ya Later121£ Niki Nine Doors121£ Ready to Jam121¨© ins,chsd 3-4p upr,fade 12
23Mar25 FG11 fm p 5K¸º :21¾º :45¿^ 1:04¹¾ 3gklStk - PgeCortezB - 100k 79-97 7 8 7º£ 4¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ Guerrero J A 119 bfL 6.20 Rue Lala119¸ Eye of the Pharaoh119¶¡ Tommie G119¡ 3-4pbtw,bid,cleard,hld 12
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/32 a5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/45

4
2-1 Yellow

Highly Wicked 79 © (L)
Ch.m.6 Wicked Strong - Highly Confused by Rahy, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

88 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (47-9-5-5)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 9 1 0 $373,600
2025: 6 4 1 0 $223,000 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 21 10 1 2 $417,430 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 4 1 1 $211,230
13Dec25 FG2 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:43º¾ 3gklStk - LaLdyTurfB - 125k 83 125-90 2 3¶ 3¨µ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L *1.20 Rising Inflation118¼£ Highly Wicked124º£ Clearly a Test118¡ vied, brief, no match 5
20Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¹¸ 1:13½½ 1:44^¹ 3gklStk - JVleneMmB - 100k 84 67-69 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5º¢ 4¼¡ 4¶»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 4.60 Rising Inflation124º¡ Norah G124¶£ Clearly a Test118¿¢ wbobbled, 4w, no close 6
05Jul25 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :47º¾ 1:11»¶ 1:35½¼ 3gk Stk - OpelousasB - 60k 86-100 5 4¼ 4»¢ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Thornton T 124 L *.70 Highly Wicked124¶ Autism Community119¸¡ Tommie G118¡ 2,3-w, edged clear 8
07Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¸ 1:36»» 3gklStk - LALgndTDB - 100k 82-100 6 5º¡ 5½¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L *.70 Highly Wicked124¡ Grabiq120¶¢ Tommie G118¹¢ rated,wore down foe 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 73/78 13 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 34/35 6 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/14 31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 15/18

5
12-1 Green

Liam's Mist 73 © (L)
B.f.4 Liam's Map - Misty Run by Vindication, LA
Black, Gold 'B' in Gold Diamond Frame

73 Own: South Central Stables (Clyde Taylor)
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (31-6-8-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 2 $97,670 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $17,800
Life: 12 3 3 3 $115,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 2 2 $38,960
04Dec25 FG3 sys 6f½º :22½¶ :46º» 1:11¹¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 75 76-83 3 2 2¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2½¢ Concepcion A 120 L 4.70 Mo for Us122½¢ Liam's Mist120£ Hopeitsmyluckyday120¹¡ ins, 4wbid, no match 6
15Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼º :47½¾ 1:19¿¸ 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 69 58-89 8 6 7º 5¸ 1¡ 1º¢ DelCid V 118 L 5.10 Liam's Mist118º¢ She's Magnificent118«¬ La Nina Dorada120¶ clear, steady urging 10
07Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :23¿¾ :47»¿ 1:30»º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 38-61 8 7 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ Hernandez C J 119 L 11.90 Daddy Hey Daddy120¨© Cc Cola117¶ Diva Beach119¸ mid-pack, lacked bid 9
12Jul25 Evd7 ft u 5fº^ :21¿¿ :45¾» :58¿¿ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 58-67 4 7 6º¡ 6»¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ Hernandez C J 119 L 2.50 Holiday Cheer119¶¡ Liam's Mist119¡ Sweet Morgan Leigh119¨© found best stride str 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 3/18 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 3/18 a4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :49.0b 1/25

6
12-1 Black

Warrior's Justice 65 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Justify - Warrior Maid by Holy Bull, LA
Black, Black 'W' on Gold Ball, Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

64 Own: Russell Welch
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (5-0-1-0)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $92,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $164,976 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,176

Track: 4 0 2 1 $42,800
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 68 101-51 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 4¾ 6¶½¢ Thornton T 119 L 7.40 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ speed, tired 8
14Nov25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½» 1:40º½ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 74 69-30 4 1¶ 1¡ 4º 6¶¹ 6¹¸¡ McMahon C 118 fL *1.40 Island Gold120¶ Ground Control120¸£ Rusty's Sunrise120¶¡ speed, clear, done 6
07Jun25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47º¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¶º 3 klStk - LaLgdSoirB - 100k 97-91 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¢ McMahon C 116 fL 3.20 Warrior's Justice116¸¢ Kalil118¸ Lola and Rose119¶£ pace, held foe safe 5
26Apr25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :45¾º 1:11º¶ 3 klAlw 35000nw1/x 89-86 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Thornton T 120 fL *1.20 Warrior's Justice120«¬ Majestic Rags120¸ Jojo Bean120¨© wspd,met bid1/4,hld clr 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 7/19 a6 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37b 1/10 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 16/32 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 33/46

7
5-1 Orange

Bet Towinit 70 © (L)
B.f.4 Star Guitar - Giagiajoe by Wildcat Heir, LA
Red, Teal Dot Sash, Black 'TNZ' on Teal Ball, Red and Teal Sleeves

74 Own: Anthony D. Nuzzi
Trn: Allen Landry (17-1-3-3)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,540 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $11,400
2025: 9 2 3 1 $85,770 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $45,830
Life: 12 3 4 1 $139,984 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,940

Track: 4 0 2 1 $46,304
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 71 59-75 8 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4º¢ Geroux F 119 bL 11.20 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ wbmpst, pace, yield1/8 10
17Dec25 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¿ :45¿¿ :59º½ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-N 75 91-80 3 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Thornton T 119 bL 3.20 Bet Towinit119¶¢ Don'tcallmepatsy120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces122£ clear, kept to task 6
21Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶º :46½º 1:20¶» 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 75 104-65 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4º 8¶^¢ Melancon J 118 bL 8.70 La Nina Dorada120¸ C C Short Drive120¸¢ Magnolia Avenue120¨© early speed, done 8
31Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶º :45½½ :58¾¼ 3gk Alw 37000nw2/x 72 88-84 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Melancon J 115 bL *2.80 First Love120¶£ Bet Towinit115¸¡ Gracie Diamond120¶£ speed, no match late 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 15/70 14 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 7/7

8
5-1

AE-MTO

Pink
Lil Chilly 68 © (L)
B.m.5 Half Ours - Wind Chill Factor by Successful Appeal, LA
Green, Black 'BIG G', Green 'S' on Black Sleeves

71 Own: Gary M. Scherer
Trn: Owner (15-0-1-3)

E.M. MURRAY (44-2-4-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,120
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,200
Life: 7 3 1 0 $120,930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,120

Track: 6 3 1 0 $120,600
15Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¿¹ 1:12^¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 83-83 5 3 4¹ 2» 2¡ 1¨© Murray E M 118 L *2.60 Lil Chilly118¨© Royal O'Haigain120£ Sweet Alexis120¡ bmp st,dug in btw,up 10
24Nov24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :44¾^ 1:11¾¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 55-78 8 7 6»¡ 4º¡ 2¹ 2¡ Murray E M 118 L 7.30 Custom Design120¡ Lil Chilly118º Fouralivia120«¬ 3p turn,5p uppr,game 9
20Apr24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45½¹ 1:10¼^ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 72-57 3 6 6¹ 7½ 7¿ 7¶¾¢ Navas Y 111» L *2.20 Broken Hearts Bay122¹ First Love124½¢ Fast N Happy124¶¢ wfractious load, no thr 7
14Mar24 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¿½ 1:11^¶ 3 klAlw 58000nw2/L 63-69 4 7 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ Geroux F 119 L *1.20 Lil Chilly119¸£ Kentucky Cajun119¼£ Army Day119¶¢ stalk 3w,bid 1/4,clear 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/12 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 10/15 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/15 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/20

9
10-1

AE-MTO

Aqua
Lake Marie 62 © (L)
B.m.7 Violence - Afaaf by Distorted Humor, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

65 $35,000 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (10-0-2-2)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 2 0 $46,900
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $18,900
Life: 25 5 6 2 $142,610 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $12,120

Track: 12 2 2 0 $71,420
24Nov24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :44¾^ 1:11¾¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 79-61 4 1 3¸ 3¸ 4» 7¾ Hernandez O 120 fL 18.50 Custom Design120¡ Lil Chilly118º Fouralivia120«¬ chased,2p btw trn,fade 9
25Jul24 Evd7 sysu 5fº^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ :58»^ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 58-71 4 4 3¹¡ 3» 3¼¡ 3»¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» fL 2.10 Lovelyredstilettos121¡ Won Day121º£ Lake Marie116¶¹¢ in middle, even effort 5
05Jun24 Lad6 ft u 5f¸^ :22½» :45¾¹ :58^» 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 38-52 2 8 7º£ 5¼¡ 5½ 5¶¹ Dominguez J 119 L 2.90 Heated Argument122¶¢ Tiz Magic122º¢ Love of My Heart122¸£ ins,2-3wstr, evenly 8
14Mar24 FG4 ft 5K»^ :21½» :45^^ 1:04¹¼ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x 79-50 9 9 5¹ 6»¢ 7¶^ 9¶º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 fL 15.60 Lovelyredstilettos122¡ nCnd's Customs124º¢ nCajun Ninja120º¢ bmpd st,chasd 5p,tired 10
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 41/113 24 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 7/18 15 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 16/20 3 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 2/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Allowance JERUSALEM SHRINERS

DAY AT THE RACES

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $8,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over
Since December 24 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Munnings Catsle 72 © (L)
Ch.g.7 Munnings - Queen Ofthe Catsle by Tale of the Cat, LA
White, Red 'B' in Black Circle, Red and Black Hoops on Sleeves

76 Own: Richard B. Benton
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (28-3-7-2)

MITCHELL MURRILL (120-11-18-14) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 6 1 2 0 $20,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,290
Life: 12 3 4 1 $56,940 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $8,150

Track: 6 2 3 0 $39,850
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 74 56-77 2 3 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 2«¬ Hernandez C J 121 L 9.80 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ 5wbid, just missed 7
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 73 79-84 6 11¶^ 9¿¢ 9¼¡ 7º¢ 5¼¡ Hernandez C J 120 L 21.00 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ adv 4w, finished well 11
21Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½º :21º½ :45¾º 1:12¹º 3g lClm 12500cnd 69 103-78 4 3 5¹¢ 5¶¡ 4¸ 2£ Murrill M 121 L 2.60 Twofexusnexus121£ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Catalina Day124¨© split, boxed, 5w, miss 6
05Aug25 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11¶» 3g lSOC 7500 - N 49-83 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ Castillo A 118 L 3.80 Fiesty Fist117£ Charco118£ Like This118¡ nudge along ins,flttnd 5
17Jun25 Lad7 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¶ :45¼^ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 56-73 6 6 5¸£ 5» 6¹£ 6½£ Castillo A 120 L 9.40 Scooteria120º Mo Saturdays123¶¢ All in Sync123£ wexchanged bumps early 6
16Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :45¿¾ 1:10¾¶ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61-85 2 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Hernandez C J 121 L 5.20 El Deal Me Aces121¨© Munnings Catsle121¹£ Dixie Street121¨µ ins,bid 2w1/8,duel,hng 8
09Jan25 FG10 ft 5K»^ :22¹º :46¶¶ 1:06¶^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61-65 3 1 6¹ 6º¢ 2¸ 1¸¢ Hernandez C J 121 L 10.20 Munnings Ctsle121¸¢ Lovely Sassicaia121¶ Handsome Harold121¨µ 2p,3p btw1/8,bid,clear 10
18Sep24 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :22»¸ :46¾¾ :59¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 78-71 4 3 4£ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Dominguez J 121 L 2.50 Texas Turbine124«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Cole Spur119¡ vied4w,led late,nailed 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 39/79 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 35/56 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/33

2
5-1 White

Ampitup 66 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - Stingray City by Hard Spun, LA
Yellow, Hunter Green Diamonds, Hunter Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

71 Own: Thomas Ajubita and Sturges J. Ducoing
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (34-6-6-4)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,220
2025: 11 4 1 1 $52,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 17 5 2 2 $79,440 Distance: 6 5 1 0 $60,600

Track: 6 4 2 0 $50,000
08Jan26 FG6 ft 5K¼º :22¸¶ :45¹^ 1:04½½ 4g lClm 12500cnd 65 73-80 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Curtis B 121 bL 7.30 Myglorybee121¡ Ampitup121¨µ Charco121¶¢ press, duel, gamely 8
21Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¿¸ 1:12^º 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 66 82-65 8 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 122 bL *.90 Ampitup122«¬ Samurai's Grandson121¨µ Hooray Austin121¼¢ press, bid, just held 9

Claimed by Ajubita, Thomas and Ducoing, Sturges J. from Gerard Jordan for $5,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
29Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :22¸¹ :45½½ 1:12»¼ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 64 86-71 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶£ Murrill M 119 bL *1.50 Ampitup119¶£ Apriority Rocket121¶£ Hooray Austin121¸¡ pace, duel, edged 6

Claimed by Gerard Jordan from Tri-Star Racing LLC and Joey Foster Racing and Farm LLC for $5,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
07Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¾ :58¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 65 55-53 2 9 4¸ 9º 6¼¡ 7¾£ Castillo A 118 bfL 35.70 Double Edge Sword120º£ Butcher Holler117¶ Country Guy116¡ no threat late 10
19Aug25 Lad5 fm p 5f :22¼¾ :46¸¸ :57»^ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 74-65 1 2 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¼ Castillo A 118 bL 2.10 Sign of War122¡ Petitfor122¸ Young Tuscan122¸¢ pressd, dropped back 5
02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¸» 1:24¿¿ 3 lStk - LAStallnB - 75k 73-59 3 2 4¶¡ 5½¡ 6¿£ 6¶¼¢ Nieves E 117 bL 44.50 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£wbrief spd,outrun late 6
17Jun25 Lad6 gd p¸^ 5f¹» :22¼¾ :46º¿ :59¶¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 116-81 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 3¹¢ Nieves E 118 bL 5.70 Custom's Cleared120¸¢ Charco123¶ Ampitup118¶ led, dueled, faltered 7
05May25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :21¾º :45»¿ 1:05^» 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 95-82 4 2 3¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 4¸ Nieves E 120 bL 15.90 Country Hit118¡ Speightful One123¶ Wishert123¡ chased 2p,outfinished 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/16

3
2-1 Blue

Mister Banderas 76 © (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - C R Vexora by Graeme Hall, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

81 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (31-7-4-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 0 $72,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 1 $79,800 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $61,200

Track: 3 1 1 0 $43,200
03Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¿¿ :48¼¶ 1:26»» 4g Alw 37000nw1/x 75 66-93 5 3 5¶£ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ DelCid V 117 L *.30 Frosty Blue120¸¢ Hegs120«¬ Mister Banderas117¡ off pc,3w2nd,late kick 7
18Dec25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¸º :46¶¸ 1:10^¼ 3g lMsw 54000 69 54-92 7 1 5¹ 5¹ 1¸ 1½£ Ortiz J L 124 L *.20 Mister Banderas124½£ Remi122¸ Shot Gun Shack122»£ wbmp st, split, clear 8
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 67 55-75 9 6 6¹¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Graham J 124 L *1.60 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ split, held at bay 12
28Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46º¸ 1:23¿¾ 3g Mcl 30000-c 74 86-57 10 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 9¶» Gaffalione T 124 L *1.14 You Belong Here121¹¡ Ky Do Declare121¨µ Harbor Prince121¡ vied 2w-3p,wknd btw1/8 10

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Silverton Hill LLC for $30,000, Medina Robert - Trainer
22Aug25 Elp9 ft 1m¹^ :47º¿ 1:12^¿ 1:37º¶ 3g Msw 100000 58-67 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 7¾ 9¶¹¡ Leparoux J R 124 L 10.11 Playa Del Mar118£ Matinee Idol118¸ Money Man118¨µ 2wbtw,vied 2nd,falterd 11
13Jul25 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :47^½ 1:11¹¹ 1:35¾¸ 3g Msw 100000 53-78 6 2¡ 3¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Torres C A 124 L 5.02 Duke of Duval124º¡ Start to Win118¶ Money Man118¸£ wchecked 9/16,2p upper 7
12Jun25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸½ :44^¼ 1:08¼¹ 3g ½Msw 92000 23-80 1 8 10¶^ 9¶¸ 7¾ 4º£ Leparoux J R 124 L 5.24 Lambo124¹£ Mo Work118¡ Good Mojo118¡ hld up7/16,rally,wllng 10
10May25 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¶¹ 1:10¸¹ 3g ½Msw 92000 46-82 5 7 7»£ 6º£ 4»¡ 2¶¡ Leparoux J R 124 L 11.51 Redacted118¶¡ Mister Banderas124¨µ Dixie Devil118¶£ 4p btw,6p1/4,rallied 10
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/93 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 12/86 a12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/28

4
9-2 Yellow

Hesper 63 © (L)
Ch.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - Short Iron by Tale of the Cat, LA
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves

71 Own: Blue Tarp La Racing LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe) and Ta
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (23-3-6-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $642
2025: 8 0 4 1 $50,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 2 $95,000 Distance: 5 1 2 2 $67,590

Track: 6 1 3 1 $77,590
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 65 36-65 5 7 6¼ 6» 6º 4»¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 2.10 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ wbobbled, finished well 7
09Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾¹ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 75 115-87 3 4 4¸¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.25 Focusyn120¶ Bob's Carrot118¡ Hesper118¶ ins,ranon 4-6p,mss plc 7
14Sep25 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22¶¹ :45¶¼ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 76--- 8 6 7½¡ 8¾¡ 9¸½ -- Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 31.44 Dive Bomber121¸ Baytown Bruiser121¡ Good Lord121£ wins-2p,pulled up,walkd 10
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 51-50 5 6 6¿ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.00 Cheval de Guerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ Hard to Say122¶£ step slow start,outrun 6
17May25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44»¾ 1:14¿½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 74-66 3 6 4¶¡ 6¹ 7¾ 8¶»¢ Morales E 118 L 8.29 Holster125«¬ Bourbon's Fault123º£ Pineland123¡ chased ins, wknd 8
18Apr25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46^^ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 51-78 6 5 6» 5»¡ 3¼ 2½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.73 Pair of Socks118½ Hesper118¨µ Express Line124¿ ins,ran on,edg plc1/16 6
20Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¼ 1:11^º 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 65-90 4 7 5¶¡ 5¶£ 1¸ 2¨© Ortiz J L 119 L 4.00 Star Rock Star122¨© Hesper119¸¢ Conejo Chapin119¹¢ ins,rail bid,clrd,nail 8
21Feb25 FG6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:04^» 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 45-86 1 6 6¼ 6º£ 5¶¡ 2¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L 14.20 Classic Time119¹¢ Hesper119¸¡ Pair of Socks119¨µ ins,6p upr,rallied 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.2b 4/13 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 56/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95 a30 Oct 25 CD 4F sy :49bg 1/4

5
8-1 Green

The Wicked Cat 67 © (L)
Ch.g.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Grandma's Rules by Orientate, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

68 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (10-0-2-2)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,380
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,930 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,450
Life: 10 1 0 2 $39,580 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $10,100

Track: 7 0 0 2 $18,130
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 68 73-64 6 6 2¡ 2¡ 4¶ 5»¡ Lopez P 121 bfL 14.30 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ wpress, chkd 1/8, faded 7
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 64 100-80 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3» 4¶¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bfL 18.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨µ clr early,gave way 3/8 6
29Aug25 Evd6 sysu 5fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿» :59^½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 82-64 6 5 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ Dominguez J 119 bfL 2.90 Distinctly Golden119¨© Tripple D Ruller122¸¢ The Boyz Priority117¡ 4-w, evenly late 7
17Jul25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ :58¿º 3g lMsw 34000 72-78 8 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Dominguez J 121 bL 4.80 The Wicked Cat121¸ Housequake121º¡ First Samaritan116£ duel, edged clear late 9
14May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :45»¼ 1:24½¿ 3g lMsw 34000 82-62 1 7 7º 8½¡ 7»£ 7¶º¡ Nieves E 121 bL 36.50 Mongolian Champ124» Cajun Coaster121º Forty Three Cents121¶¢ back, little impact 10
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 60-58 12 5 5»¡ 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9¿£ Munoz S 120 fL 21.00 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ 4p,7p1/4,gave way 12
03Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :46^^ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000-c 86-57 9 5 4¹ 4¶£ 3¸ 4¶¡ Nieves E 120 bL *.90 Yankeestrolgy120¨µ First Samaritan115¶¢ Seven Digits120«¬ 3-4p,btw5/16,chsd,nail 9

Claimed by Munoz Yovani from Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. for $20,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
16Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 52000 68-62 2 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 5.00 Conejo Chapin117¹¡ Wicked as Haggart117»£ The Wicked Cat117£ ins,headd1/4,lastd shw 11
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 63/83 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 53/55 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 30/41

6
6-1 Black

Bandido Deal 61 © (L)
Ch.g.4 El Deal - Winsky by Sky Classic, LA
Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves

72 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (82-12-17-10)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $12,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 2 $23,660 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,210

Track: 3 1 0 0 $12,210
02Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾½ :22¾¼ :45¾^ 1:10½¶ 4g lMcl 20000 54 49-90 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1½¢ McMahon C 124 bL 2.00 Bandido Deal124½¢ Romeo Spikes124¶¶£ One Grand Slam124£ press, bid 1/4, clear 6
28Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¼¾ :49¼º 1:28^¶ 3g lMcl 30000 48 53-77 1 1 1¡ 4£ 3¼ 3¹¡ Thornton T 122 L 3.70 McZ122¨µ Vineaux117¹¢ Bandido Deal122º¡ speed, no late kick 10
29Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46»» :59º» 3g lMsw 43000 41 48-70 4 4 6» 9¼¢ 7¹¢ 3¸£ Thornton T 122 L 8.80 Leobobanna122¶£ My Man Brandon122¶ Bandido Deal122¶¢ wide gain, clear third 9
28Aug25 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¸¾ :46¹^ :59»» 3g lMcl 10000 67-62 9 5 5¸ 5¹ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ McMahon C 121 L 9.50 Torpedo Charlie119¶¢ Bandido Deal121º About the Business121£ frac, 3-4w, rallied 11
19Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :47¶º 1:11º¿ 3 lMcl 10000 17-42 7 5 7º 5¼ 6¿¢ 4¶¹¡ Concepcion A 120 L *2.10 Final Half120¾¡ Blondate120º¡ Higher Charge120¡ 3p,4w1/4,moved up 8
08Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :23¸¿ :48¿¾ 1:07¼¹ 3 lMsw 58000 51-53 3 6 9¼ 9¿¢ 8¶¶ 7¶¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 6.60 Laser Clad120¡ Custom's Cleared120¸¢ The Wicked Cat120¶¡ trailed 2p,no impact 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 74/79 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.0b 30/35 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :50.3b 10/26 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 23/34

7
8-1 Orange

Classical Knight 57 © (L)
B.g.4 Ocean Knight - Classical Dice by Cherokee Run, LA
Black, Gold Circle Frame, Gold 'L', Black Fleur de Lis on Gold Sleeves

67 Own: Ashley Lee
Trn: David Terre (20-4-1-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,200
Life: 4 1 1 0 $14,600 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,600

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,400
08Jan26 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 48 81-81 6 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 7º Loveberry J 121 L 61.40 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ ins, 3wbid, wknd 11
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 33 106-77 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Loveberry J 122 L 4.80 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ pace, kicked clear 7
10Jul25 Evd4 sys 6f¹» :22¶½ :45¿¾ 1:13¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 76-57 6 7 6º 7» 5º¡ 2£ Melancon J 121 L 56.70 Z Star121£ Classical Knight121¶ Country Deals124¨µ gaining late, missed 12
20Jun25 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼¸ 1:26½¼ 3g lMcl 10000 46-31 6 9 7º 8º¡ 7¾¡ 6¶¹ Melancon J 121 L 29.30 Hudson's Day124º¢ Give Me a Try121¶¡ Like Clockwork116¡ 3p,angle7p lane,no bid 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/49 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 25/56 14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/18 4 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Preference To
Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Chappelle (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Coup by Empire Maker, KY
Black, White 'LR', White Bars on Sleeves

83 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (20-2-3-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
27Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:10¹º 3g Msw 54000 78-83 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Loveberry J 122 L 2.70 Elnajd122¶¡ Chappelle122¸£ Mingo124£ pressed, held at bay 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 23/92 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/55 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 26/85 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/34

2
2-1 White

Unitas (L1)
Ch.c.4 Speightstown - Achira by English Channel, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (13-3-2-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 1/86 a9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :46.4b 1/95 a2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft :59bg 1/13 a26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/30

3
20-1 Blue

Tickle Me Unclemo (L1)
B.h.5 Uncle Mo - Tickled Pink by Shackleford, KY
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (38-4-1-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (50-4-5-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4bg 22/26 12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05b 27/28 30 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:06.1b 7/8

4
6-1 Yellow

Favorite Day (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Volatile - Pooh Corner by Tapit, KY
Red and Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves

75 Own: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Goncalo B. Torrealba) an
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (24-2-5-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
27Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:10¹º 3g Msw 54000 57-75 1 6 6¹¢ 5¶£ 6¶^ 5» Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *1.60 Elnajd122¶¡ Chappelle122¸£ Mingo124£ close up, wknd 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 14/79 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/29 a11 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.2bg 1/16 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 14/50

5
8-1 Green

Swaging 47 (L)
B.g.5 City of Light - Tejana by Curlin, KY
Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond on Sleeves

84 Own: Keith Plaisance
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (31-3-3-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,720
2025: 2 0 1 0 $14,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $14,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,720
21Mar25 FG5 fm p 1B¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼^ 1:43¸¼ 3g Msw 52000 101-91 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 5º 4»¡ Ortiz J L 125 L *1.30 English Chunnel125¶¡ Tickled Quist117£ Elko County125¹¢ press 2w,gave way btwn 8
02Feb25 FG5 fm p¶¼ *5K¶½ :22¹º :47¹¿ 1:05¾¶ 4g Msw 58000 68-77 9 6 6» 9»¢ 7»¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz J L 122 L 2.50 Bruhn122¶¡ Swaging122¶ Don Corleone122£ 3p,7p1/8,belated rally 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 49/92 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3bg 2/19 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 11/37 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 47/87

6
5-2 Black

Prime Power 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Princess Peggy by Scat Daddy, KY
Maroon, White Circled 'W', White Bars on Sleeves

80 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (47-9-8-6)

JAMES GRAHAM (96-14-9-13) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $18,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,600

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,600
02Feb25 OP1 ft 1m¾^ :48^¹ 1:13¶¾ 1:39½¹ 3g Msw 110000 69-78 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 4¶£ Asmussen K J 118 L *.70 The Warden118£ Darrow125¨µ Bayou Blitz125£ tight brk,bid,weakened 5
26Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :44¾¿ 1:09¾» 2 Msw 58000 103-81 8 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 3.80 Gunmetal120¶¢ Prime Power120½¢ Fanatical120º£ ins winnr-2p,game,bstd 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 11/26 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/16 a31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.3bg 1/26 23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 10/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A
Mile Or Over On The Turf Since November 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 Allowance Horses Preferred. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 7 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Molto Vino 66 © (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Special Blessing by Flat Out, LA
Black, Black 'W' on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves

77 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng, et al.)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (1-0-0-0)

HUNTER REA (66-5-6-5) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
2025: 11 2 2 2 $61,010 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $37,220
Life: 18 4 2 3 $113,760 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $51,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000-c 69 49-75 7 7» 7¾¡ 7¾ 4½¡ 4»¡ Perez C 115» bfL 6.60 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨µ Sweet Alexis124¹£ moved up, no factor 7

Claimed by Winalot Racing LLC from L and G Racing Stables for $15,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 72 27-83 6 7 8¼£ 8¾¢ 7½ 6½ Perez C 120 bfL 130.20 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ evenly near back 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 14/18 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.4b 32/35 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 26/30

2
8-1 White

Desert Glow 71 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 El Deal - Cataballerina by Tabasco Cat, LA
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

81 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (51-3-7-5)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 5 5 6 $106,943
2025: 17 3 3 5 $45,283 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $7,031
Life: 46 7 5 12 $146,052 Distance: 21 3 2 5 $60,522

Track: 3 1 0 1 $15,620
04Jan26 FG5 fm p¶º 1m¶¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38^¹ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 73 73-70 10 3¨µ 3¸¡ 3º 3¶ 6º¢ Lopez P 119 bL 2.60 Roar of Silence122¸ True Blue Sky120«¬ Deal'em and Weep120¶ svgrnd, split, flatten 11
14Dec25 FG3 gd p¸¶ 1B¸¸¼ :49¼º 1:14º¹ 1:45¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 75 76-86 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¢ Lopez P 119 bL 4.00 Roar of Silence120¶£ Start Singing120¡ Desert Glow119¸¢ svgrnd, duel, out fin 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :54.4b 92/92

3
12-1 Blue

Box of Pictures 66 © (L)
B.m.8 Star Guitar - Persuading by Broken Vow, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

77 $20,000 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (101-12-12-14)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $29,730
2025: 8 0 0 0 $5,430 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $56,090
Life: 29 5 2 2 $147,300 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $28,480

Track: 17 2 1 2 $81,780
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 61 88-82 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ Castillo I 120 L 17.20 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ press, vied, back off 8
15Sep25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¸ :44»¸ :56¼¼ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 68-81 3 6 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 5¹£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 15.70 Baby Kristen123¶¢ Diamond Empress117¡ Rumpus121¸ lacked a rally 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1 6 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 3/12

4
3-1 Yellow

Canal Street 70 © (L)
B.f.4 McKinzie - You Laughin by Sharp Humor, LA
Red and White Halves, Black Jagged Hoops, Black Bars on Red and White Halved Sleeves

75 Own: Martin Racing Stable, LLC (William Martin), Bob Gorsky
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (82-12-17-10)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
2025: 6 1 0 3 $60,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,600
Life: 9 2 1 3 $107,040 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $75,600

Track: 7 2 1 3 $102,990
09Jan26 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¶¿ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:37º» 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69 86-85 6 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1»¢ Concepcion A 121 bL *2.00 Canal Street121»¢ Snazzy Gal121¨µ Factor of Time121¸¢ ins bid, kicked clear 9
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 63 90-78 6 6 4º 4¼ 4»¡ 3¶^¢ Hernandez C J 119 bL 5.90 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ 3w, up for show 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/59 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 4/28 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 20/34 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 15/80

5
8-1 Green

Clearsugar 65 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Clearly Now - Sugar Cube by Heart of the Storm, LA
White, Black Circle 'JC'

69 $20,000 Own: Bertha Sanchez
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (23-7-1-0)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $44,150
2025: 8 3 1 0 $52,250 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,100
Life: 9 3 1 0 $53,085 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $42,750

Track: 5 2 0 0 $42,750
19Dec25 FG5 fm p 1m¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:37¶½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 69-85 8 6º£ 7» 7¹¢ 3¶ 1¸¡ McMahon C 118 L 11.80 Clearsugar118¸¡ Diva Beach118¶¢ Run Bambi Run121¡ ins, 5wbid, driving 12
28Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :50¶¹ 1:15º¼ 1:39¶^ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 56 53-81 4 7¹¡ 9¹£ 11¶^ 7¹£ 5¹¢ Nieves E 118 L 28.80 Jus Evelyn121£ Lady Star121¶ Awree121£ btwn, split 4w, imprvd 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 54/83 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 32/39 2 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 8/10

6
12-1 Black

Jus Evelyn 59 © (L)
B.m.6 Twirling Candy - Jus Wow by Dunkirk, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Howling Wolf on Gold Ball, Red Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves

54 Own: Pine Knoll LLC (Ellen Addison)
Trn: Alice G. Cohn (5-1-0-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (96-14-9-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $65,382
2025: 6 2 0 0 $67,680 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,525
Life: 9 2 1 0 $80,697 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $34,740

Track: 5 2 1 0 $77,340
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 61 84-68 8 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7¶^¢ Graham J 122 L 2.00 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ off pace btwn, outs 8
28Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :50¶¹ 1:15º¼ 1:39¶^ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 67 64-86 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1£ Graham J 121 L 9.20 Jus Evelyn121£ Lady Star121¶ Awree121£ stalk 3w, bid, firm 11
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/25

7
5-1 Orange

Sweet Alexis 71 © (L)
B.m.6 Astrology - Sweet Citizen by Proud Citizen, LA
Black, Gold and Purple Sash, Fleur-de-Lis, Gold and Purple Stripes on Sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. (Robert Asaro)
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (31-6-8-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (25-4-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $13,600
2025: 9 3 1 1 $69,240 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 1 $81,450
Life: 31 6 10 4 $232,190 Distance: 9 4 1 2 $97,110

Track: 9 1 2 2 $51,270
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000-c 73 74-81 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Vargas J P 124 L *.50 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨µ Sweet Alexis124¹£ outfinished for second 7

Claimed by Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. from Brava Stables LLC for $15,000, Devereux, Jr. Patrick - Trainer
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L 75 65-88 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Vargas J P 120 L 4.10 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ clear, kept to task 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.3b 5/35 a9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49b 1/26 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 33/46

8
8-1 Pink

Kalil 60 © (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Hatpin by Smart Strike, LA
White, Turquoise Framed Black Football

58 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake C. Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff L. Delhomme (6-1-2-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
2025: 10 2 2 2 $99,810 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $25,730
Life: 10 2 2 2 $99,810 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $82,250

Track: 4 1 0 1 $41,330
13Dec25 FG2 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:43º¾ 3gklStk - LaLdyTurfB - 125k 71 125--- 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¶ 5½^ Thornton T 115 bL 26.10 Rising Inflation118¼£ Highly Wicked124º£ Clearly a Test118¡ vied, retreated, eased 5
21Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶º :46½º 1:20¶» 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 67 37-77 3 3 4¶^ 4»¡ 6» 4º¢ Thornton T 118 bL 2.40 La Nina Dorada120¸ C C Short Drive120¸¢ Magnolia Avenue120¨© late bid, missed 3rd 8
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/5 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.4b 10/25 2 Dec 25 Cct 4F my :50.4b 5/11 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 23/33

9
4-1 Aqua

Jojo Bean 67 © (L)
B.f.4 Midshipman - Vera Belle by Not For Love, LA
Orange, Royal Blue Star, Lime and Royal Blue Quartered Sleeves

79 $20,000 Own: Baronne Farms, LLC (Lon M. Baronne)
Trn: Allen Landry (17-1-3-3)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $75,600
2025: 11 3 3 4 $130,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,850
Life: 12 3 4 4 $138,630 Distance: 5 1 2 2 $43,100

Track: 2 2 0 0 $68,400
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 71 90-86 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 bL *1.30 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ pace, held 8
15Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼º :47½¾ 1:19¿¸ 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 71 64-75 5 3 5¹ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 5½ Melancon J 118 bL 3.50 Liam's Mist118º¢ She's Magnificent118«¬ La Nina Dorada120¶ even effort, no bid 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 12/35 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 16/29

10
10-1 Purple

Swamp Queen 60 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Vekoma - Rose Reflection by Malibu Moon, LA
Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

69 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (16-1-1-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $35,610
2025: 11 2 1 2 $73,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 3 $95,380 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $34,850

Track: 5 1 1 1 $37,860
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 62 83-84 7 7 6º 7¹£ 7¹¡ 3¶¢ Loveberry J 117 L 9.10 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ rallied ins, need more 8
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 66 44-70 4 2 5¹ 5¸ 1«¬ 1¡ DelCid V 116 L 2.40 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ inside lead, held on 7
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 42/55 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 15/51

11
20-1 Grey

Jus Press Star 58 © (L)
B.m.6 Star Guitar - Gimme Yo Number by Yonaguska, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Howling Wolf on Gold Ball, Red Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves

64 Own: Pine Knoll Farm, LLC (Ellen Addison)
Trn: Joe Duhon (38-4-1-1)

SOFIA VIVES (55-3-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $37,130
2025: 5 1 0 0 $40,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $79,610 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,790

Track: 6 2 0 0 $76,110
26Dec25 FG2 fm p½ 7K¶¹^ :24¶¹ :48¶º 1:30½¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 56 80-79 4 8 8»¡ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 5¹£ Vives S 120 L 13.10 Jojo Bean117¡ Lightofmaine120£ Swamp Queen117¶¢ tracked 4w, no bid 8
30Aug25 Lad4 ft u 1B¸^ :49¶¾ 1:13½¼ 1:45¹¾ 3gklStk - LaCupDstfB - 75k 71-47 5 3¶ 2¡ 4¾ 4¶¶ 5¹^¢ Borel C H 120 vL 26.30 Rising Inflation118¡ Norah G118¶½ Get Ready Gal119¶¶¢ 5-3w 1st, gave way 5
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 40/57 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 83/95 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :48.4b 7/44 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Obelus 52 (L)
B.c.3 Divisidero - Happy Accident by Blame, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Hoops on Purple Sleeves

74 Own: Hannah Bush
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (30-0-1-5)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $9,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,200
Life: 2 0 0 2 $9,250 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,050

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
20Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 61-84 7 6 6¸£ 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 10.90 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ 5p, best stride late 10
30Oct25 Ind3 gd 5K¹^ :22¾» :46¿» 1:05º¸ 2 Msw 32000 45-63 2 5 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 2¶ 3¨µ Sheehy D 120 5.30 Yorquick120¨© Vaporizer120¨µ Obelus120¿¢ 2p,bid5/16,vied btw 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 9/44 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 85/95 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 109/113 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 39/52

2
12-1 White

Bds Top Gun (L1)
Ch.g.3 Gun Runner - J. Quirk by Unbridled's Song, KY
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (38-4-1-1)

SOFIA VIVES (55-3-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/12 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3bg 19/37 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 19/29 4 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:01.2b 3/3

3
7-2 Blue

Fancy Fairlane (L)
B.g.3 McKinzie - Count On Caroline by Sky Mesa, KY
White, Red Dots, Black 'TS' in Red Ball, White Dots on Red Sleeves

84 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (23-3-6-0)

DECLAN CANNON (91-9-13-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
20Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 68-84 1 2 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 2¶¡ Cannon D 120 L 7.30 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ 4wbid 1/4, caught 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 15/95 15 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.4bg 2/8 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 34/113 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 5/37

4
6-1 Yellow

Corona de Oro 54 (L1)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Lemon de Oro by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Brown, White Dots, Black Sleeves

79 Own: On Our Own Stable LLC (David Berman et al), U Racin
Trn: Dallas Stewart (24-1-2-2)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $11,340 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ :22¹¶ :45»^ 1:23¾º 2 Msw 110000 81-83 1 10 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3º 3¼¢ Leparoux J R 119 16.38 Confessional119¹ Grand Slam Sam119¹¢ Corona de Oro119¹¡ chsd 2p,up shw btw3/16 11
12Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 61-75 4 9 6¸¢ 7» 6¼ 7º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 26.92 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ 4p,6p upr,mild,no bid 12
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 4/15 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/19 a5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :46.3b 1/48 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/35

5
8-1 Green

Tapit's Gunner (L)
Ch.c.3 Gun Runner - Tap to It by Tapit, KY
Fuchsia, Yellow 'P', Fuchsia Bars on Yellow Sleeves

52 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (24-1-2-2)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 36-52 7 7 7¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 11.10 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ wslow st, trailed 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 28/92 a8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1bg 1/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/49 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/113

6
10-1 Black

Special Ops 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Jehan by Forest Wildcat, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

64 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC (Steve Davison)
Trn: Rob Atras (16-3-1-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $9,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $9,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 86-59 8 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 8º£ 10¶¾¢ Lopez P 120 bL 29.30 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ pace, retreated 12
22Nov25 FG6 ft 1B¼¼ :48¸º 1:13º¿ 1:46¹¿ 2 Msw 54000 70-70 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹£ Curtis B 120 bL 7.60 Arabia Wild120£ Black Hornet120¹ Special Ops120¶£ 3w, vied, yield 1/8 7
02Oct25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48^¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:39¼» 2 Msw 32000 52-62 1 7¿¡ 6¹£ 4¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Saez G 120 8.80 Meelo Time120¸¢ Munny Town120¶¢ Special Ops120¡wbmp,rail,bid4p1/4 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 6/15 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/107 a5 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 1/6 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/86

7
20-1Orange

Twenty Two Black 44 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Maclean's Music - Unholy Alliance by First Samurai, KY
Black, Black Emblem on White Ball, White Bars on Sleeves

49 Own: XX Racing, LLC (Scott King)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (24-2-5-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (90-7-11-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $6,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $6,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º¶ :45ºº 1:24¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 106-44 3 4 3¸ 6¼ 9¶º 9¸¸¢ Esquivel E 119 9.93 Commandment119»¢ Tagermeen119¶¢ One Reward119¹¢ chased 3-2p, wknd 9
04Oct25 Baq10 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45»¼ 1:10¸½ 2 Msw 85000 41-53 3 4 4» 4»¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Elliott C 119 3.77 My World119¨µ Dark Assault119»£ Double Act119»£ bmp brk,ins,climb5/16 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 1/79 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 3/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/20

8
4-1 Pink

Noble Affair (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Vekoma - Paden Affair by Rockport Harbor, KY
Blue, Tan Sleeves

78 Own: Wathnan Racing (Tameem Binhamad)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (47-9-8-6)

JAMES GRAHAM (96-14-9-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
27Dec25 FG1 fm p½ 5K»¾ :21¸¼ :44¹» 1:02½» 2 Msw 55000 69-78 5 7 8º¢ 8½£ 6º 3£ Graham J 120 L 3.40 Bluegrass Town120£ Soulman120«¬ Noble Affair120¨µ trail, outs, rallied 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 51/70 a13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.3bg 1/38 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02b 8/20 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 17/29

9
9-2 Aqua

Damascus Steel (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mitole - Just Fine (CHI) by Doneraile Court, KY
Red, Green Hoop, Green Hoop on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Sumaya U. S. Stables (Oussama Aboughazale)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (40-12-2-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 17/40 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 32/37 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1bg 8/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 26/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tapit's Gunner will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf
Since November 24 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If
deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 7 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Flying Mohawk 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Bonbons Fleur by Twirling Candy, KY
White, Red 'B' in Black Frame, Red Sleeves

78 Own: Two Eight Racing (Jayson Werth), Berry Family Racing
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (20-2-3-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $150,700
2025: 5 1 1 0 $187,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 0 $299,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $34,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $36,400
27Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :47»¾ 1:12^^ 1:41¹¶ 3 Stk - WoodchpprL - 100k 71 84-97 5 7½¢ 7¹£ 7º£ 6¹¢ 6¼ Loveberry J 116 oL 4.80 Montador118º¢ Juris Doctor116¶¡ Faber116«¬ whop st, trailed most 7
22Nov25 CD10 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47¼¼ 1:11¼½ 1:41º½ 3 Stk - CmnwlthTG3 - 300k 76 93-80 9 5¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 10¾¡ 10¶º¢ Ramos J D 118 b 10.57 Giocoso123«¬ Chapman's Peak118¶ Outrunner118¡ 4-3w,prompted,wknd btw 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/92 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 26/55 18 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 2/10 a11 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 1/13

2
5-1 White

Pineland 78 (L)
Ch.g.6 Collected - Inheritance by Tapit, KY
Yellow and Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

89 Own: Shortleaf Stable, Inc. (John Ed Anthony)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (30-0-1-5)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $101,916
2025: 9 1 1 2 $119,028 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $19,438
Life: 15 2 2 3 $223,656 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $100,455

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,360
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 100-88 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¼£ Lopez P 120 bL 3.40 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ yielded 1/4, wknd 8
25Oct25 Kee5 fm p 1m¿¹ :46¼º 1:11^» 1:35¶½ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 84 110-95 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Leparoux J R 122 bL 7.93 Pineland122¡ Mount Horeb122¨© Joejoe Go118¹ ins,clear 2nd,held lat 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 56/92 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 57/107 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 54/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 65/88

3
8-1 Blue

Cultivate 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Practical Joke - Life's a Gamble by Malibu Moon, PA
Black, Gold Circled 'T'

84 Own: Anthony Tate
Trn: Joe Sharp (97-22-15-12)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $88,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $88,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :45¹º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 62 79-74 2 4 1¡ 3¡ 6» 6¶¸ Ortiz J L 118 L *1.90 Built118¶¡ Save the Trees122¸£ Honky Tonk Highway120¸ pace, yield 3/8, faded 7
17Oct25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22¼¶ :46^^ 1:16º¶ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 75-90 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Prat F 118 L 2.01 Cultivate118£ Notah121£ Trust Fund123¸¸ 4w upper, game 4
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/40 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/16 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/49 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 73/87

4
20-1 Yellow

Masteroffoxhounds 72 (L)
B.h.9 War Front - Outstanding (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

84 $50,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

DECLAN CANNON (91-9-13-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 4 6 7 $709,107
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 35 4 6 7 $711,687 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $86,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 50000 82 97-68 7 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 5¿ 5¶¿¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 8.10 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ press 2w-3p,faded 2nd 7
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 102-67 8 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 8» 11¶½¢ Torres C A 122 L 49.13 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ pace, gave way, 12
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 6/12 25 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 5/6 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 80/90 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 77/89

5
7-2 Green

Foligno 83 (L)
Ch.c.4 Nyquist - Curuzu by Giant's Causeway, KY
Royal Blue, White Ring of Stars, Royal Blue and White Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

90 Own: Jeffrey Drown
Trn: Brad H. Cox (40-12-2-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (193-28-23-37) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 4 1 $111,295
2025: 8 2 3 1 $98,895 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 4 1 $111,295 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $62,455

Track: 5 0 3 1 $43,640
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 82 94-90 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 2»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 6.20 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ wstdy3/4, 3w, no match 8
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 83 105-103 5 9¶¸ 9º£ 8½¢ 6º£ 3º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 6.70 Yinzer117¨µ Legalize120º Foligno117¨µ wsttld bk,adv,gained3rd 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/86 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/89 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 48/83

6
12-1 Black

Warheart 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Omaha Beach - Inside Out by Colonel John, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

85 $50,000 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Michael Stidham (35-4-10-5)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 0 $226,823
2025: 7 1 0 0 $83,323 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 0 $227,948 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,360
18Dec25 FG8 fm p 5Kº» :21»» :44º¾ 1:02»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 87 89-90 6 7 8»¢ 6¹ 7¹¢ 4º¢ Concepcion A 118 bL 9.10 Petcoff120£ That's Right120¸¡ Monsieur Candy117¶ closed willingly outs 9
09Oct25 Kee6 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¹¼ :44¼º 1:03¶º 3 Alw 140000cnd 86 89-88 5 6 7º£ 7½¢ 5¾¡ 4»¡ Gaffalione T 120 bL 13.89 Can't Deny It118¶£ Litigation120¸¢ Big Boat118¶¡ 3p-ins,moved up 1/8 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/79 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 31/70 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/49 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 50/86

7
10-1Orange

Funnyflame 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flameaway - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

89 $50,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (82-12-17-10)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 3 0 $115,098
2025: 9 2 1 1 $58,590 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 20 3 6 1 $155,088 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $41,148

Track: 11 2 3 0 $92,790
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 77 88-81 5 7º£ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 5º 7¶¶ McMahon C 122 L 6.00 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ wpinchd, outs, no rally 8
20Nov25 FG8 fm p 1B¶^¶ :47¹º 1:11º^ 1:41¹¼ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 80 101-101 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ McMahon C 120 L 4.30 Funnyflame120¡ Juris Doctor119¸ Lucky Mischief117¸¡ led, held firm 11
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 45/55 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 98/113 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 67/72

8
5-1 Pink

Orizzonte 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Union Rags - Brownie Points by Forest Wildcat, KY
Dark Blue, Silver Diamond Belt, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

93 Own: Tiffany Raimonde
Trn: Paul J. McGee (5-2-1-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (62-8-11-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $118,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $125,060 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $47,500
10May25 CD9 ft 1Cº» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¶ 1:55¿¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 90-98 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Morales E 124 L 1.95 Orizzonte124¶¢ Gun Party124¹ Welaka124»¢ 3p,bid inhand,hld well 6
01Mar25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:42¸¹ 4g Alw 53000nw1/x 68-98 8 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 7º 3¾ 2¶^¡ Morales E 122 L 6.30 Just a Touch120¶^¡ Orizzonte122¹£ Runaway Charlie120¨µ ins,3-4p btw1/8,up plc 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/40 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 12/19 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/18

9
12-1 Aqua

Brodeur 72 (L)
B.c.4 Nyquist - Tea Time by Pulpit, KY
White, Red Dots, Black 'TS' in Red Ball, White Dots on Red Sleeves

75 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Ethan W. West (17-3-4-1)

MITCHELL MURRILL (120-11-18-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $108,708 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $161,028
Life: 7 2 0 1 $175,986 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,680
18Dec25 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :45¹º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 69 76-85 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5½¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 13.50 Built118¶¡ Save the Trees122¸£ Honky Tonk Highway120¸ briefly 3/8, faded 7
14May25 Ind8 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:42^½ 3 Stk - CaesarsHB - 150k 91-81 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 3º¡ Loveberry J 123 L 1.90 Smoken Boy119«¬ Chasing Liberty123º¡ Brodeur123¸º wbmp st,led2p,caught 4
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 38/92 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 88/107 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/12 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :51b 12/24

10
4-1 Purple

The Process 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 More Than Ready - Eblouissante by Bernardini, KY
Gold, Black Star, Gold Bars on Black Sleeves

93 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), Twin Brook
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (49-11-7-6)

EMANUEL NIEVES (78-11-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $83,352
2025: 4 0 1 0 $34,932 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $26,800
Life: 12 2 1 2 $152,839 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $86,399

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 CD6 sysu 1mº^ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 1:39^¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 90 110-87 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 122 L 6.11 Secret Chat122¶ The Process122¶¢ Sardis124£ 2w-3p,drftd 1/8,caught 7
31Aug25 KD3 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45¶¼ 1:08¾¹ 1:32¿¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 81-97 7 11¾¢ 12½ 11½ 9¼£ 6½¡ Geroux F 122 L 16.95 Quatrocento124¸ Degree of Risk122¶¢ Spirit Prince122¸£ wtight early,angle 7-8w 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 7/7 9 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/13 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 3/40 26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 12/12

11
6-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Curahee 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will - Blameitonthemusic by Blame, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

82 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (12-3-1-1)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 3 0 $103,251
2025: 6 1 1 0 $44,100 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,800
Life: 12 3 3 0 $156,391 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $54,875

Track: 4 2 1 0 $68,000
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000/30000 74 85-92 5 3¸ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 119 oL *1.00 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨µ wduel upr, drift, surge 7
01Sep25 Cnl2 fm h 1m»^ :46¼º 1:10º» 1:34¾¸ 3g Clm 50000cnd 111-89 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 5» Curtis B 118 bL 3.30 Can Group123¨© Mr Flowers125¹ Quizler118¶ duel,bid ins uppr,wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 28/92 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 48/71 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 57/87 a20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Flying Mohawk will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Lemon Sohn 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Sorrentina Lemon by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (21-2-2-6)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (25-4-3-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,860
2025: 6 0 1 0 $10,613 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 0 $12,353 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,480

Track: 7 0 1 0 $10,070
09Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¶ :22º^ :46^½ 1:12»¾ 4g Mcl 12500 51 10-31 3 7 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¼¢ 7¶¼ Concepcion A 124 bL 4.20 Lost in the Sauce124¶¢ Miracle On Central124¶ Spielman124¸¡ trailed 7
21Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45»¶ 1:10¹¾ 3g Mcl 30000 50 49-60 6 3 7º¢ 7¾ 7¼ 4¶¶£ Concepcion A 122 bL 9.80 To the Chief122º¢ Wizard of Yester122º¡ Somekinda Mischief122¹ trail, best stride lat 7
20Aug25 Cby2 gd p¶^ 5f¹^ :21¿¹ :44¾º :57^¶ 35 Msw 23000 14-30 1 3 4¿ 4¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶½¡ Gallardo E 119 bfL *1.60 Moral Dilemma124»£ Tygra121£ Flat Out Blessed124¶¶ trailed throughout 4
26Apr25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:16¶¿ 3g Mcl 50000 60-39 4 6 8º¡ 10¾ 9¶º 10¸½£ Hernandez C J 118 bL 14.95 Holster125» Sinister Smile118¶£ Shadow Coast118¶£ bmpd btw st,ins,tired 11
20Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :23¶¼ :46¾¿ 1:10½» 3 Moc 50000cnd 26-75 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 4.20 Mississippi Man120¹£ Lemon Sohn120¸ Somekinda Mischief120¨µ ins,3w1/4,up place 1/8 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 80/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1hg 31/137 26 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 13/44 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 45/64

2
20-1 White

Too Cold At Home 44 (L)
B.g.4 Outwork - Glaciation by Eye of the Leopard, OK
Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

43 $12,500 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson)
Trn: Jervon Broussard (25-1-2-1)

JAMISON MUDD (53-1-5-6) 120»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 0 $6,178 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $190
Life: 13 0 2 0 $6,628 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,350
03Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½» :47¿¾ 1:14^¿ 1:40¸» 3g Mcl 12500 41 53-46 6 5¸ 5¹ 6¹ 5º¡ 5¶¹ Da Silva F H 125 bL 99.50 Traitour125¡ Max S125¶¢ Gold Gunner125¾£ btwn, no bid 9
19Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½º :21¾¹ :45¾¹ 1:11º½ 3g Mcl 12500 38 49-54 3 8 8½¡ 9¶¸ 8¾ 7¶¸¡ Mudd J 117» bL 131.50 Purple Heart122»¢ nEl Maximo122¹¡ nDaredevil Doug122¹¡ no threat 9
28Nov25 FG3 ft 6f¾º :22»º :45½¼ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 12500 43 6-45 6 1 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6»¡ 4¶¸¢ Graham J 122 bL 13.50 Instamatical122¹¢ Pakula122¾¢ Tonka Trouble124£ trailed, improved 6
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 38 38-47 9 9 8»¡ 6¼ 7»¡ 6¾¢ Mudd J 122 bL 65.40 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ finished evenly 10
19Sep25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :47^¸ 1:06¹¶ 35 lMcl 7500 32-43 1 7 7»¢ 7»¢ 5¾ 5¾¡ Journet J 122 bhL 11.40 Bobcat Bite119¸£ Magical Max120¸¢ Appeals Last Ride118¶£ swung 6w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 74/80

3
10-1 Blue

Cajun Swagger 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - Swanky Jas by Flat Out, KY
Hunter Green, Pink Hoop

48 $12,500 Own: Jose Angel Riquelme
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (19-1-4-2)

JOSE RIQUELME (50-4-5-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $150
2025: 3 0 0 2 $4,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $6,690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 2 $5,540
09Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¶ :22º^ :46^½ 1:12»¾ 4g Mcl 12500 41 30-56 2 6 6¼¡ 6½ 5¸¢ 4º£ Riquelme J 124 bL 21.20 Lost in the Sauce124¶¢ Miracle On Central124¶ Spielman124¸¡ swung 8w, improved 7
19Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½º :21¾¹ :45¾¹ 1:11º½ 3g Mcl 12500 34 55-62 4 7 7¼¡ 6¾¡ 4¹¡ 4¾£ Riquelme J 122 bL 86.70 Purple Heart122»¢ nEl Maximo122¹¡ nDaredevil Doug122¹¡ swung 6w, improved 9
14Feb25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¿¿ 1:39»½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 31-58 2 6º¢ 5¹¡ 5½ 5½¡ 3¶¶£ Riquelme J 122 bL 10.70 Royal Coach122¿¢ Bigfoot Sighting122¸¡ Cajun Swagger122«¬ saved ground, up show 6
09Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¸¶ 1:14½^ 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 15000 44-54 3 5»¡ 4º 6¾ 5»¡ 3¾¡ Riquelme J 120 b 45.80 Golden Ice120¼ Deftly Done120¸¡ Cajun Swagger120¶¢ 3p,4-5p upr,moved up 6
07Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47º^ 1:12½¸ 1:37¼¸ 2 Mcl 40000 72--- 1 4¹ 6» 11¶^ 11¸^ 11º¿£ Hernandez C J 122 b 62.60 Mission Improbable122¸¢ Mo Town Jazz122¸¢ Tiz a Showdown122¶£ stlk,gave way3/8,eased 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 55/78 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 15/15 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 30/49 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :53.3b 69/69

4
7-2 Yellow

Gold Gunner 53 (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Miss Gold Coast by A.P. Indy, KY
Hunter Green, Black Belt

60 $12,500 Own: Carl J. Deville and Jarvis Racing Stable (Ronnie Jarvis)
Trn: Kyle Deville (7-0-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (145-11-12-17) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $477
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,811 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 2 $10,461 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $390

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,550
03Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½» :47¿¾ 1:14^¿ 1:40¸» 3g Mcl 12500 51 58-64 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ McMahon C 125 bL 2.90 Traitour125¡ Max S125¶¢ Gold Gunner125¾£ woutwrd, split, falterd 9
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 51 30-73 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 5» 2¹ 2¹£ McMahon C 121 bL 10.30 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ wslow, split, improved 6
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 55 70-53 4 3¡ 3¶ 7» 6¶^ 4¶»¡ McMahon C 121 bL 28.10 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ track, pinch 7/16 7
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 51 52-56 7 4 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¹£ Rengifo J 122 bL 4.60 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ bid, no real factor 10
30Sep25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼» 3g Mcl 12500 56 75-36 1 5¹¡ 7º¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶¾£ Saez G 122 bL 48.00 Jack Rabbit125º¢ Old Trace122¡ Phenomenal Dream118¡ inside,faded3/4 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 69/79 6 Dec 25 FG 3F gd :36.3b 2/12

5
9-2 Green

Don Pablo (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Caravaggio - Suzee Sunrise by Chester House, KY
Royal Blue, White Dots

72 $12,500 Own: Walsh Racing, LLC (Brendan P. Walsh)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (44-8-3-9)

DECLAN CANNON (91-9-13-10) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 FG7 fm p¶º 1B¸^^ :48½^ 1:14^¶ 1:43¶º 4g Mcl 30000 64-72 6 6º¢ 4º 4¹ 6» 6¶º¢ Rea H 119» bL 6.30 Carc Brothers124¹¡ Denizen124»£ Royal Irish124¸¡ wclip, rated, wknd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 6/25 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 4/59 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 74/113

6
4-1 Black

Royal Irish 58 (L)
B.g.5 Double Irish - Polomint by Lemon Drop Kid, AR
Pink, White Star Pink 'C', "COSMO" on Black Stripe on Pink Sleeves

69 $12,500 Own: Cosmo Stables (James and Marcus Osborn)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (30-0-1-5)

MITCHELL MURRILL (120-11-18-14) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $6,130
2025: 6 0 1 1 $4,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $7,210 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,960

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,080
04Jan26 FG7 fm p¶º 1B¸^^ :48½^ 1:14^¶ 1:43¶º 4g Mcl 30000 54 52-79 2 8¼£ 7½¡ 7»¡ 4¹ 3¿¢ Cannon D 124 L 27.20 Carc Brothers124¹¡ Denizen124»£ Royal Irish124¸¡ angled 7w, rallied 9
14Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Mcl 30000 53 72-75 9 6¼¡ 5»¢ 4¼¡ 2«¬ 5º£ Cannon D 124 L 12.30 Just Bernie121£ McGinnis124¸£ Zun Reyder121¶ 5w, closed, faltered 11
10Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :50º¼ 1:15º^ 1:46º¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-7.5) 53-69 5 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Lozada C 124 L *.30 Crue's N Control124¨µ Tequila n' Salt124¶¢ Royal Irish124¾¡ w2-3wd,lacked room1/16 7
19Aug25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :47¶½ 1:12^¿ 1:37¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 83-81 1 5º¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 5º 2¶ Lozada C 124 L 2.10 Dr. Niko118¶ Royal Irish124¶¡ D. A.'s Favorite118£ no speed, closed fast 9
14Jul25 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48»¸ 1:13¼¶ 1:45¹¾ 3g Mcl 12500 69-59 7 5¸£ 4º¢ 3½ 3¾ 4¶¶£ Lozada C 124 L 2.50 Little Ditty119¿¡ Safe Bet124¶£ Crue's N Control124¡ no closing response 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 112/117 10 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38b 16/22 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 22/37 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :54.4b 34/35

7
8-1 Orange

Bonafide 55 (L)
B.g.4 Authentic - Minks Aprise by Northern Afleet, KY
Purple, Purple Diamonds on Green Sash

60 $12,500 Own: Kristen Vass Rajan
Trn: Danny Simpson (13-1-1-2)

PACO LOPEZ (195-31-30-29) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $290
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,565 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $640
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,205 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $290

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Mcl 30000 56 73-67 1 3º 3» 5½¡ 9¼¢ 9¿£ Hernandez C J 121 bL 100.20 Just Bernie121£ McGinnis124¸£ Zun Reyder121¶ tracked, retreated 11
22Nov25 FG3 fm p 1B¶^¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 30000 49 86-64 8 3¸¡ 5¼ 7¹£ 9¾£ 9¶º Murrill M 121 L 53.10 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ wcarried 1st, retreated 10
03Nov25 Ind3 gd p 1B½^ :46º¾ 1:10½¼ 1:42¸¼ 3g Mcl 30000 50 88-63 7 3¶ 4¹ 3¶¡ 6» 6¼¡ Ramos J D 122 L 7.10 Kauai Breeze124¡ Hurricane Express124¸£ Weekend Reveille122¨µ stalked3p,no late bid 7
05Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¶ :45¼¾ 1:11¾º 36 Msw 14000 81-56 7 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¹£ 5½¢ Villarreal O 121 bL 5.70 Sock It to Me121¹¡ Du Monde125£ Cocktails N Dreams121£ wbump st, 4-5p, faded 7
02Aug25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾º :46¾¾ 1:13»¶ 36 Msw 14000 58-53 4 2 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¼¢ 4»£ Jimenez A 121 bL 5.50 T. L. Copper Still125¸£ Flyin Ryan116¡ Warring Thunder125¸¡ passed tiring rival 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/86 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/16 30 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 6/16 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 11/50

8
5-1 Pink

Struck Out (L)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Striking Scholar by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Black "T&S" on White Diamond, White Diamond on Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: HX3 Incorporated (Todd Hansen and Shawn Hansen)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (28-7-3-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (146-15-29-19) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 44-64 3 8¶¼ 8¶¹ 8¶^ 8½¡ 7¿£ Vives S 120 bL 6.50 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ whit gate, trailed most 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 59/70 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/78 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 13/35 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 50/108

9
8-1 Aqua

Cliffs of Dover (L1)
B.g.4 Liam's Map - Carbis Bay by Curlin, KY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glenn Lostritto)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (1-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (131-21-16-22) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/44 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 6/78 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 93/117 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 53/85

10
12-1 Purple

Federal Agent 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - Mo d'Amour by Uncle Mo, KY
Maroon, Maroon 'DB' on Grey Sash, Grey and Maroon Halved Sleeves

43 $12,500 Own: Don Blackwood
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (2-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (183-27-26-17) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $16,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,600
Life: 8 0 1 0 $16,875 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $14,407

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½» :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:11¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 47 77-41 4 2 3¶ 2¸ 6¿ 6¶»£ McMahon C 120 bL 22.30 Election Night120º¢ Props120¶£ Zip to Zap120¶£ tracked, retreated 7
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000 47 61-43 11 7»¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 6¼¡ 7¶¹£ Gutierrez M 119 b 23.71 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨µ wawk st,5p,chsd 4w,tire 11
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 40 81-56 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Gutierrez M 119 b 9.41 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ tugged ins-2p,2nd best 7
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000 45 73-14 2 3¸ 2¶ 4¸ 6¶¶ 6¹½ Gutierrez M 119 b 20.98 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ wpull 3pbtw,stdy,eased 7
10Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 45 78-23 12 8»¡ 9½£ 12¶» 12¸½ 12»½£ Beschizza A 119 b 69.78 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ step slw,6-4p1st,outrn 12
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 10/17 26 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:15bg 1/1 13 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:04b 2/2 28 Oct 25 Cdt 5F my 1:01.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes
$4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 NO REMATCH 62 (L) 7/2 Loveberry J 122
2 SHARP STRIKE 64 (L) 9/2 McMahon C 122
3 PYROMANIA 57 (L) 6 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
4 BYWORD 62 (L) 5 Riquelme J 122
5 PENEI 60 (L) 6 Graham J 122
6 OLIVERIO 59 (L) 4 Castillo I 122
7 RODAVLAS 57 (L) 10 Rea H *117
8 WESTEROS 55 (L) 8 Murrill M 122

SELECTIONS: 1-6-2-4

2 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. -
Purse $30,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Sold Or Rna for
$50,000 or Less In Their Most Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000.

1 GOLD DOLLAR (L1) Blk-on 10 Magnon D 125
2 SPECIAL AWAKENING 46 (L) 3 Pedroza, Jr. M 125
3 MULA 62 (L) 7/2 Hernandez H 125
4 FLASH OF CHAOS 53 (L) 5/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 117
5 CHASING GRAY 31 (L) 6 Loveberry J 117
6 STRAITSHOOTINLARRY (L1) 5 Concepcion A 117
7 ATHLETIC LIKE 44 (L) 5 Castillo I 117

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3-6

3 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$35,000. - Purse $57,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000
from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two
Races On The Turf Since July 24, 2025 or Claiming Price $35,000.

1 TOMMIE G 76 (L) 4 Mudd J *115
2 NORAH G 79 (L) 6 Nieves E 120
3 RUE LALA 73 (L) 5/2 Castillo I 122
4 HIGHLY WICKED 79 (L) 2 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
5 LIAM'S MIST 73 (L) 12 Concepcion A 120
6 WARRIOR'S JUSTICE 65 (L) 12 McMahon C 120
7 BET TOWINIT 70 (L) 5 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
8 AE-MTO-LIL CHILLY 68 (L) 5 Murray E 120
9 AE-MTO-LAKE MARIE 62 (L) 10 Lopez P 120

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-7

4 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

4-9)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $8,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MUNNINGS CATSLE 72 (L) 7/2 Murrill M 121
2 AMPITUP 66 (L) 5 Hernandez, Jr. B 121
3 MISTER BANDERAS 76 (L) 2 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
4 HESPER 63 (L) 9/2 Concepcion A 121
5 THE WICKED CAT 67 (L) 8 Lopez P 121
6 BANDIDO DEAL 61 (L) 6 McMahon C 121
7 CLASSICAL KNIGHT 57 (L) 8 Loveberry J 121

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-2

5 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.

1 CHAPPELLE (L) 9/5 Loveberry J 125
2 UNITAS (L1) 2 Pedroza, Jr. M 125
3 TICKLE ME UNCLEMO (L1) 20 Riquelme J 125
4 FAVORITE DAY (L) 6 Hernandez, Jr. B 125
5 SWAGING 47 (L) 8 Castillo I 125
6 PRIME POWER 56 (L) 5/2 Graham J 125

SELECTIONS: 1-2-6-4

6 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse
$56,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)
For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming
Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 MOLTO VINO 66 (L) 12 Rea H *115
2 DESERT GLOW 71 (L) 8 Lopez P 120
3 BOX OF PICTURES 66 (L) 12 Castillo I 120
4 CANAL STREET 70 (L) 3 Concepcion A 122
5 CLEARSUGAR 65 (L) 8 McMahon C 122
6 JUS EVELYN 59 (L) 12 Graham J 122
7 SWEET ALEXIS 71 (L) 5 Hernandez H 120
8 KALIL 60 (L) 8 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
9 JOJO BEAN 67 (L) 4 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
10 SWAMP QUEEN 60 (L) 10 Loveberry J 120
11 JUS PRESS STAR 58 (L) 20 Vives S 120

SELECTIONS: 4-9-7-2

7 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 OBELUS 52 (L) 9/2 Concepcion A 120
2 BDS TOP GUN (L1) 12 Vives S 120
3 FANCY FAIRLANE (L) 7/2 Cannon D 120
4 CORONA DE ORO 54 (L1) 6 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
5 TAPIT'S GUNNER (L) Blk-on 8 Lopez P 120
6 SPECIAL OPS 55 (L) 10 Castillo I 120
7 TWENTY TWO BLACK 44 (L1) 20 Hernandez C 120
8 NOBLE AFFAIR (L) 4 Graham J 120
9 DAMASCUS STEEL (L1) 9/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 120

SELECTIONS: 3-8-1-9

8 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 FLYING MOHAWK 77 (L) Blk-on 6 Loveberry J 120
2 PINELAND 78 (L) 5 Lopez P 120
3 CULTIVATE 72 (L) 8 McMahon C 120
4 MASTEROFFOXHOUNDS 72 (L) 20 Cannon D 120
5 FOLIGNO 83 (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
6 WARHEART 83 (L) 12 Concepcion A 120
7 FUNNYFLAME 80 (L) 10 Castillo I 120
8 ORIZZONTE 77 (L) 5 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
9 BRODEUR 72 (L) 12 Murrill M 120
10 THE PROCESS 81 (L) 4 Nieves E 120
11 AE-MTO-CURAHEE 75 (L) 6 Lopez P 120

SELECTIONS: 5-10-2-8

9 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $15,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 LEMON SOHN 47 (L) 12 Hernandez H 125
2 TOO COLD AT HOME 44 (L) 20 Mudd J *120
3 CAJUN SWAGGER 44 (L) 10 Riquelme J 125
4 GOLD GUNNER 53 (L) 7/2 McMahon C 125
5 DON PABLO (L) 9/2 Cannon D 125
6 ROYAL IRISH 58 (L) 4 Murrill M 125
7 BONAFIDE 55 (L) 8 Lopez P 125
8 STRUCK OUT (L) 5 Concepcion A 117
9 CLIFFS OF DOVER (L1) 8 Castillo I 125
10 FEDERAL AGENT 47 (L) 12 Loveberry J 117

SELECTIONS: 4-6-5-8

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Saturday, January 24, 2026
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Plus up to $560 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Global Holiday 53 ² (L)
B.f.4 Global Campaign - Really Charming by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree Emblem

59 $15,000 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (11-2-1-3)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (15-1-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,345
2025: 9 1 1 0 $30,244 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,095
Life: 14 2 1 0 $48,533 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $28,600
31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¾» :45½^ 1:24¼º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 61 23-54 4 9 9¾ 9»£ 6¼¡ 6½£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 35.70 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ swung 5w, no threat 9
11Oct25 RP3 ft 1B»^ :47½º 1:12»¾ 1:46¶¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 66 78-50 4 5» 5» 3¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¼£ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 6.00 Amadora's Empire120¹ Summertimee124¶¢ Grace Given121¡ stalk inside, faltered 6
08Aug25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¹º :46¹½ 1:25¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 53-70 8 8 8º¢ 8¼¢ 5½ 5¾¡ Elliott S 118 bL 7.60 994 Affair122¹£ Arr Piratetreasure122«¬ Can't Zap This122¹¡ trk3w back,mild gain 8
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 46-57 4 11 11¶^ 11¼¡ 12¾¢ 12¶»¡ Castillo A 120 bL 57.00 962 Missingyoucrazy124¨µ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ angled out, no threat 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 71-75 9 7¼£ 7º£ 6½ 8½ 9»¡ Castillo A 120 bL 37.30 969 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ 5-w 2nd, no rally 12
18Apr25 LS5 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¸» 1:36¿½ 3gklAlw 33500nw1/x 12-49 1 10¶½ 10¶½ 10¶½ 10¶¾ 10¶¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 12.30 986 Typhoon Tessie119¡ Midshipman's Lady122¡ Gracie's Kitten120¡ trailed, outrun, 10
22Mar25 Hou10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:47¶¿ 3 kjStk - TxTbAnOksB - 107k 57-60 2 7¼¡ 7¼£ 5»¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 24.80 Tapitures Actor122¡ Global Holiday118¶ Hey Cowgirl119½ wbmp,rally7/16,bid,hung 7
01Mar25 Hou3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¸ 1:15¶¸ 1:41¿¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 56-73 4 4¸¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Parker D L 117 bL 3.80 Global Holiday117¹¡ Bringonthebubbly121¶£ She's Extra121¶£ bid1/4, edged clear 5
25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :44¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 27-50 7 6 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶½ 8¸^¢ Parker D L 117 bL 43.90 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ no speed 8
18Nov24 RP9 sys 5Kº^ :22^º :46¸¶ 1:05º¼ 2 k Alw 35000nw2/L 33-54 5 5 6¾ 6¼¢ 4¶¶ 4¿¡ Sanchez O 119 b 27.50 985 Piggy Tales Up118«¬ Gunite Max118½¢ Secured118¸¢ mild rally 5w stretch 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.1b 17/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 45/65 24 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 13/13 a26 Oct 25 RP 3F my :37.0h 1/4

2
5-2 White

Evening Edge 53 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Competitive Edge - Evening Show by Master Command, TX
White, Brown Circled "JAS", Brown Diamonds on Sleeves

61 $15,000 Own: James A. Sherwood
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 8 1 0 1 $24,141 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,719
Life: 9 2 0 1 $43,341 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,599

Track: 5 0 0 1 $15,864
14Jun25 LS3 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :49¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 3gklAlw 33500nw1/x 40-66 1 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 6¼£ Asmussen E 120 L 20.80 1041 Taps Mistress124º¢ Holiday Presence124«¬ Saltamontes Diva124¶ drifted out, empty 10
06Jun25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22½¹ :46º¾ 1:05»¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 49-61 7 4 6¸£ 4¸ 5¹¡ 5½¡ Asmussen E 119 L *1.10 1052 Okie Bling124¹¢ Give Em Hail Gayle121¨µ Highlander Honey124«¬ 3-4w, faded 7
11May25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :23^½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 64-72 7 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ Asmussen E 119 L 4.00 1022 Evening Edge119¸ Bringonthebubbly124º Tapitsgotapistol124¡ 4-5p,bid1/8,up1/16,clr 8
05Apr25 Hou2 fm p 5f¸» :21¼^ :44½½ :56»½ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 64-35 5 6 6¹£ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶»¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 38.90 Wauneka117º Phunk121¶¢ Bill's Queen Jean119¸¢ wtook up 3/8, evenly 9
22Mar25 Hou10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:47¶¿ 3 kjStk - TxTbAnOksB - 107k 76-40 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 22.80 Tapitures Actor122¡ Global Holiday118¶ Hey Cowgirl119½ close to 3/8, empty 7
15Feb25 Hou6 gd 6fº^ :22¸» :46º» 1:13¸º 3 k Stk - TwoAltzno - 60k 86-54 3 5 6¸£ 6º£ 6¾¡ 4¿¢ Elliott S 117 L 3.70 Blingster122¹¢ Itty Bitty Baby119¼ Edge Chaser118¨© kept to task,missed 3d 7
25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :44¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 94-66 6 2 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¾ 5¶¹ Franco M 117 L 21.60 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ brief speed,gave way 8
04Jan25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :46½¿ 1:06¸» 3 k Stk - TexStalln - 75k 69-52 4 5 6¶£ 5¸¢ 2º 3»£ Elliott S 117 L 5.60 Blingster117¹¡ Edge Chaser119¸¢ Evening Edge117¹£ betwen foes,flttnd out 7
15Oct24 Ind2 gd 5K¹¸ :22¹» :47^¸ 1:07¼º 2 k Msw 32000 62-57 2 3 4º 4º¡ 4¹¡ 1¶¢ Asmussen E 118» 3.20 Evening Edge118¶¢ Fleet Street121«¬ Kai Kai121º 3p,rally inside,drvg 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3bg 18/65 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 21/62 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 9/16 9 Dec 25 Lad 3F gd :39.0b 7/7

3
12-1 Blue

She's Extra 47 ² (L)
B.m.5 Too Much Bling - Lori's Attitude by Temple City, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (10-0-1-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (40-9-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $185
2025: 17 1 0 4 $15,937 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $1,961
Life: 30 2 0 4 $32,442 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $200

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,510
21Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22ºº :46¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 56 49-30 4 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 6¶¾ Rodriguez J L 121 bL Gold Plus121¶¢ Thisoneisforyou121º¡ Foxy Zorra121½ wheld, hop, non-starter 6
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 60 53-36 6 9 9»¡ 9º 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Hernandez J A 116» bL 31.30 Grace the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ wawkward st, no bid 9
15Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46»¿ :59¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 55-59 2 7 3¨µ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5» Hernandez J A 117» bL 30.30 Cajun Cattitude112¶¢ Destiny's Grace120¸¢ Mariah120£ speed, weakened 10
28Aug25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :48¸^ 1:12¾¼ 1:38¸½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 98-58 5 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6½¢ 6¶»£ Perez C 119» bL 26.50 Talksalot121¶¡ Capella Red124£ Grace Hazel121¸¡ vie 2p, back, retreat 7
15Aug25 Evd3 sys 5fº^ :22¹º :46»¾ :59º¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 67-50 6 5 3¶¡ 5º 5¹£ 5¼¢ Nieves E 124 bL 4.90 Tribest124¸¡ Destiny's Grace124¶¡ Flying I119¸¢ outside, speed to turn 6
06Aug25 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :22¿¹ :46»¼ 1:18¿¹ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 87-62 4 1 1¡ 1¸ 3¸ 3¾£ Nieves E 122 bL 4.40 Lexington Diva122¨© Sister Saint122¾£ She's Extra122¶ vied2w,clr3/8,flattend 6
22Jul25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 101-60 7 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4¹ 6¶¶ Batista A X 125 bL 101.20 Miss Harmonic125£ Chapellete122¾ Girls Got Game125¶¢ vied inside, tired 11
06Jun25 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :22»½ :45¾¸ 1:26½º 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 85-57 6 2 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.90 909 She's Extra124¶¢ Yoda Winner119º Checker's Song119º bid 2w, clear, held 6
26May25 LS2 sys 1m¹¶ :47¾¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 98-59 4 1¹ 1¶ 2¡ 3¼ 3¶»¡ Cabrera D 124 bL 24.30 915 Sabres124¾¢ Everleigh's Queen124½¢ She's Extra124«¬ set pace, weakened, 9
25Apr25 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¹¹ :46¹¶ 1:06¶¿ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 58-55 1 4 4º 4¹¡ 4¼ 5½ Fuentes M 124 bL 15.40 904 Give Em Hail Gayle119¶¡ Bringonthebubbly124¸¡ Yoda Winner119¶¡ inside, gave way 8

4
7-2 Yellow

Run Witt Run 56 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Drums of Thunder - Suzy Three by Glitterman, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

MARIO FUENTES (11-2-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 1 2 $47,442
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,062 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,100
Life: 30 2 3 2 $78,493 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $922

Track: 15 1 1 0 $31,393
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 112-68 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 4¶ 9¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 17.40 957 Missingyoucrazy124¨µ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ pace, faded 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 87-69 11 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 11¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 25.50 954 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ followed, tired 12
06Apr25 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¹ :47¼¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 92-78 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸£ Wiseman I 121 hL 13.70 In Open Court121¨µ Cactus Blossom121¶¢ Factor That121¶¢ chsd,bid1/4,overtaken 8
22Mar25 Hou4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:19¸¶ 3gklClm 5000cnd 88-45 5 3 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 6½ 6¸^¢ Wiseman I 121 hL 8.40 Its My Money Too121½¢ Eagle Express121£ Wicked Song121£ trk3w,bid5wstr,flattnd 6
01Mar25 Hou4 ft 7fº^ :23¹¸ :46½¿ 1:26^¿ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 88-76 8 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Wiseman I 121 hL 26.20 She's Candified123¶ Run Witt Run121¸ Texas Moon121£ prssd4w, flattened 8
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 66-55 8 4 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 8¹£ 9¿ Worrie A S 121 hL 19.00 Fella's Sister121¨µ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ trckd 3-4w,no rally 11
10Jan25 Hou4 gd 6Kº^ :23º¿ :47½¾ 1:21¸^ 4gklAlw 35000nw2/x 66--- 7 2 4¸ 7» 9¶¶ 9¹¼¡ Cabrera D 121 hL 24.00 Blushing Belle121¹¡ Blue Heavenly121¸¢ Wicked Song121¶£ done early 9
26Oct24 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :49½º 1:14¹½ 1:38½¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 69-83 2 2¸ 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 3¸ Alvarez J L 120 hL 7.60 926 Geometrique120¶¢ Keep the Bling120£ Run Witt Run120£ inside, swung 4w, hung 10
18Sep24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24¶¼ :48»^ 1:33^» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 102-79 5 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 5º£ Eramia R E 121 hL 6.10 914 My Patriotic Girl120¸ Fella's Sister121«¬ Geometrique123¶¡ press 2p outs,wknd 1/8 9
24Aug24 RP2 fm p 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸^ :58¼º 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L/x 65-69 4 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 4º Eramia R E 121 hL 3.40 910 Marquette Warrior118¸¢ Classy Edge118¶¡ Gray Zone120¨µ whard to load, mild bid 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 31/33 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :53.2b 24/29 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :53.1b 16/22 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 6/15

5
9-5 Green

Checker's Song 61 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Checkerboard by Kipling, TX
Purple, White "P & D", White Chevrons on Sleeves

56 $15,000 Own: P and D Racing Stables
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (11-2-1-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (22-5-3-2) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $220
2025: 12 1 0 3 $12,862 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,660
Life: 15 2 0 3 $20,573 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,268

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,520
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 59 40-66 2 8 6¹¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 1¡ Hamilton W 123 bL 9.30 Checker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScattered Mischief118º swung 5wd 1/8, up 8
12Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:19»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 60 37-59 2 9 9¼¢ 7»¡ 5º¢ 5»¢ Elliott S 118 bL 11.90 Ize a Blast122«¬ Stubby120¸ Pondicherry122¶ wsttld back,mild gain 9
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 56 37-65 2 12 10¼£ 8¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Elliott S 118 bL 18.70 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ rallied, 2w, gaining 13
06Nov25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 55 80-61 9 7¾ 7½¡ 8» 9»£ 9¿£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 47.40 Flyin Withthe Boss124¨µ Runaway Okie120¶£ Fickle Mistress124«¬ 2w, failed to menace, 9
23Oct25 RP1 ft 1m»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 47-56 3 4¸¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Elliott S 118 bL 4.20 Arsonist118¨µ Waver118º Checker's Song118¸¢ stalk, 2w, no menace 8
26Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21»¿ :44¸¿ :56¶¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 54 24-45 9 9 10¿£ 9¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ Elliott S 118 bL 41.20 Reseda124» Itty Bitty Baby118£ Now We Go118¶ saved ground,no threat 11
11Sep25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :24¸¹ :47»^ 1:27¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 19-44 7 10 8¹£ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 5»¡ ValdezJiminez E 118 bL 20.80 1135 Yoda Winner120£ Cloud Angel118¸¡ Cur Non118¨µ 4p,bid3/8,evenly 10
16Aug25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¾¾ 1:14¹½ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 80-50 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 8¸£ 8¾¡ Eramia R E 119 bL 7.80 1126 Lookin Lucky Again123¸¡ Summertimee123¶ Hakuhia123¶¢ trk4w,bid,faltered 8
27Jun25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¹ :45¿¹ 1:17¾¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 81-59 11 4 3¶ 3¸ 4¾¡ 6¶»£ Eramia R E 121 bL 40.20 1109 Princess Mitole124½¡ Yoda Winner120«¬ Just a Sip124¹ 4-w, empty 11
06Jun25 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :22»½ :45¾¸ 1:26½º 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 75-47 3 5 3º 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Elliott S 119 bL 3.40 1112 She's Extra124¶¢ Yoda Winner119º Checker's Song119º between, mild rally 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/33

6
4-1 Black

Dulce Amanecer Yg 53 ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sky Flight - Let's Get Fiscal by Bandini, TX
Maroon, Gold Chevrons , Gold Cuffs

56 $15,000 Own: Erendira De La Cruz
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (4-1-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (20-1-3-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2025: 9 0 0 0 $8,152 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $8,230
Life: 28 2 0 2 $65,545 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $37,789

Track: 10 1 0 1 $23,087
05Jul25 LS3 sys 6K¹¼ :23^º :46¶¾ 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 38-53 7 8 8¼¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Rivera S 124 b 33.70 1088 Sabres124¿ Super Enticing124¶£ Stealthespotlight124£ brk slow,wide,outrun 8
20Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 50-66 3 5 5¸ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4» Perez M A 124 bL 15.50 1050 Sweet Charlize124¶£ Stealthespotlight124¹ Bossadusu124¨µ chase,3p,kept on 9
31May25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾¶ :45¾¹ 1:11½½ 3gklAoc 18000nw1/x 23-38 5 5 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¸¸¢ Fuentes M 122 bL 16.50 1054 She's Candified124«¬ Midshipman's Lady123¶¡ Quinquela119» 3-w, never fired 7
02May25 LS7 mys 6f¹¾ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 53-69 7 8 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Fuentes M 120 bL 38.50 1068 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ inside, no rally 8
19Apr25 LS10 gd u 1m¹¶ :47¿¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^» 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 74-54 8 7º£ 6¹¡ 5¶£ 3º 4¶»¢ Fuentes M 124 bL 15.30 1059 Contrabbanda124¾¡ Magnolia Avenue124¼¢ Day for the Gray124¡ 3w, bid, flattened out 8
29Mar25 Hou3 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46^½ 1:11»» 3gklAlw 35000nw2/x 49-74 1 8 8¹¡ 8¹ 5¹¢ 4» Guerra R 121 bL 53.70 Bling Baby121¶¡ Naval Woman117¶¢ Blue Heavenly121¸¢ saved grnd,split field 8
01Mar25 Hou4 ft 7fº^ :23¹¸ :46½¿ 1:26^¿ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 84-64 6 8 4£ 3¶ 4¹ 6½¡ Guerra R 121 bL 7.00 She's Candified123¶ Run Witt Run121¸ Texas Moon121£ mid-pack,bid3/8,tired 8
02Feb25 Hou7 fm p¶¾ 1B¾^ :48¼¿ 1:13º¸ 1:46½¸ 4gk Alw 35000nw2/x 97-60 8 1¶ 2¡ 3¨µ 9½¡ 10¶¼ Fuentes M 121 bL 61.40 Liuzza121¡ Geometrique123¸¡ Queen of Salsa121£ set pace,faded stretch 10
10Jan25 Hou4 gd 6Kº^ :23º¿ :47½¾ 1:21¸^ 4gklAlw 35000nw2/x 59-58 2 5 6¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4½¡ Guerra R 121 bL 28.40 Blushing Belle121¹¡ Blue Heavenly121¸¢ Wicked Song121¶£ mild bid, flattened 9
04Jul24 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¹¾ :45¿¶ 1:04¼¾ 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L 23-60 2 6 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¶^¢ Diego I V 122 bL 10.90 1052 Adogate118» Affection122¸¢ Just a Sip122¶¡ passed tired rival 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 10/22 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :48.3b 5/29 17 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 1/2 9 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 5/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 5 (Races 2 thru 6)

2 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 24, 2025
Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

My Lucky Break 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Breaking Lucky - Actif Storm by Interactif, LA
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

56 Own: Leonard Johnson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (22-5-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 0 $2,907 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 22 3 3 0 $60,597 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,505

Track: 3 1 1 0 $9,372
17Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¸¹ :59^¾ 3gklClm 5000 53 38-40 5 6 7»¢ 10¾ 10¶¶ 10¶º¢ Pena J 115» bL 20.10 Hopeshecanrun120¹£ Runtolive122¶¢ Cairo Charm117¶¡ always near back 10
30Aug25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46¹¿ 1:12¿º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L 67-50 2 5 5¶¡ 6º 7¹¡ 5½£ Meche C 117» bL 39.60 Runtolive124£ Miss Rosie122º£ nSaberfight117¸¢ wins,chckd uppr,even 9
15Aug25 Evd7 sys 6f¹» :22¶¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 98-52 1 6 1«¬ 4£ 8º£ 8¶¸¡ Meche C 116» bL 35.70 Pip Squeek119¸ Blessed Assurance119¨µ Uno Pea119¨© vied to turn, gave way 8
01Aug25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¿º :45¸¾ 1:03¿½ 3gklAlw 37000cnd 61-49 2 6 6»¡ 6¼£ 6¾¡ 6¸¶ Munoz S 122 bL 52.80 Sassi Strutter122¸¡ Six String122º Beleout122«¬ saved grnd, tired str 6
05Jul25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½^ :46^¿ 1:17¿^ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N ---58 2 11 11¶º 11¶¸ 11¾£ 11¶¸£ Florian J 117» bL 155.90 Miss Dealority122£ Hopeitsmyluckyday122¸£ Olivia G122¨µ 4-w, no factor 11
07May25 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :22»½ :45¹¿ 1:24¾¶ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L 84-52 5 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 7¾£ 7¶º£ Albert T S 122 bL 7.90 Luminous Flight122¸ Zipping Molly122¶ Deal Me a Penny122¹ press inside,yield str 9
16Apr25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :22½¼ :45»¾ 1:25^½ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 86-45 6 8 2«¬ 7¹ 12¾¡ 12¶¿ Vargas J P 122 bL 112.90 Jet Rocket122¶£ Platinum Minit122¶£ Olivia G122¸£ brief speed, retreated 12
14Feb25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¶^ :48¸¾ 1:28¸½ 4gk Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 78-69 1 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 5¼£ Vargas J P 118 bL 25.60 Best Performer124£ Silk122¡ Maturity Date124¹£ speed, retreated 5
28Jan25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼^ 1:28¸¼ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 90-63 3 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 7½ 6¿¢ Vargas J P 118 bL 34.50 Best Performer120¨µ Perfect Wish120¶£ Forgotten Fortune120¨µ pressed, retreated 8
03Jan25 Hou2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50»º 1:15^» 1:44¿» 4gk Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 47-75 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5º 5½ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 12.70 Recharge123¶ Our Davina123¶¡ Blameitonmidnight121º¢ 4w, bid, faltered, 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/64

2
8-1 White

Lottery Ticket 66 (L)
B.f.4 Maximum Security - Zia Josie by Tiznow, KY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

61 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Domingo Chacaltana (3-1-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (20-1-3-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 1 3 $28,809 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 14 3 1 3 $37,149 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $14,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,340
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 62 80-77 5 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Guerra R 123 bL 4.80 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ trk3w,rallied,won clr 6
19Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¿º 1:05¸^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 63 56-76 6 4 4» 4º¡ 3º 3¹£ Sanchez O 119 bL 4.60 Tapitsgotapistol121¶£ Devious Diva121¸ Lottery Ticket119º¢ rallied, 4w, no menace 7
05Dec25 RP7 ft 5fº» :22^¿ :45¿¾ :59¶¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 58 52-71 7 6 6½ 6½¡ 6½ 4»¢ Sanchez O 119 bL 8.00 Bold Appeal121¸ Tapitsgotapistol121£ Om Sassy117¸¡ 3w, mild rally stretch 7
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 58 54-70 4 10 7º¢ 5¶¢ 2¶ 1¶¡ Sanchez O 119 bL 16.40 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ stalk, 3w, up late 13
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 52-60 1 5 5¶£ 6¸¢ 3¹ 3¹£ Sanchez O 119 bL 12.50 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ saved ground, inside 12
12Sep25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :48¼º 1:14¿¼ 1:40¾^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59-29 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ 6¶» Bacon T W 118 bBL 3.10 C'S Lilly Dancer117¶£ Esprit Rouge118º¡ Flirtin Again118«¬ press,led 3/8,empty 7
24Aug25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46»^ 1:12¼» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 66-54 3 5 4¶£ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 26.10 Heavenly Dancer124¶¡ Pops Reward120£ Lottery Ticket120¶ 3wd,sustained bid 6
11Aug25 Prm11 ft 5Kº^ :22½¼ :46¸º 1:04¾» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 29-39 6 7 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 6¼¢ 5½£ Bacon T W 120 bBL 6.40 Shesacinch117¨µ Classycowtownlady120º American Sue118£wreared start,4wd turn 7
21Jul25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :46¿» 1:06º¶ 36k Mcl 5000 39-51 4 5 5¸¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 1«¬ Bacon T W 118 bBL *1.10 Lottery Ticket118«¬ Top Review124¶¢ Escape Map124¹£ trck pce,3wbid,up late 6
12Jul25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¹ :45¾½ 1:11½¼ 36k Mcl 30000 31-47 6 7 7¿¢ 6¼£ 6¿ 6¶^£ Bacon T W 118 bBL 17.70 Mathurine124¶¢ Swiss Dancer124¸ Flat Stormin124¶£wpoor start,trail early 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 3/19

3
4-1 Blue

Viggiedal 70 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Vekoma - Minnelli by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Black Braces, Black "CJ" Emblem, Yellow and Black Halved Sleeves

71 Own: C J Stables LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (5-0-3-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,450
2025: 7 0 1 1 $25,418 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $21,400
Life: 11 1 1 2 $120,181 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $25,031

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¶ :45^½ 1:10º¿ 3gk Clm 75000nw2/L 67 76-90 6 1 4» 4¹ 2¹¡ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 119 L 19.30 Shanett119¶¢ Viggiedal119¼£ Lady Pippa122¸¢ 2nd flight3w,late gain 8
17Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¿¿ :46¿¿ 1:11»¿ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 68 59-61 7 5 2¶ 3¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¶ Asmussen K J 118 L 10.35 Miss Elle118¹ Chaching Chaching121¨µ American Women118¸¡ prss 2w-3pbtw,faded1/8 8
15Sep25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :44¿¶ 1:10¾¸ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 70-60 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¼£ 6½£ Asmussen K J 119 L 2.20 Vekomancer120¨µ Truthorconsequence118¶¢ La Marinera118«¬ inside,faded stretch 7
28Jul25 Ind1 sys 6f¹» :22¸¸ :45¸^ 1:11½¹ 3gk Alw 34000nw1/x 89-77 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3¼ Asmussen K J 118 L 3.20 Werk It Wendy119» Hey Olivia122¶ Viggiedal118¶¢ stalked 3path,faded 7
24Jun25 Ind5 ft 5K¹^ :21¾º :44¿º 1:04¸¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 68-81 3 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¢ Asmussen K J 119 L 4.30 Viral Plane Lady119¶¡ Anejo Decision121¨µ Sweet Scorecard119¡ shifted5p late,bid 7
25Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :45º½ 1:09¼¼ 3 k Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 88-43 6 2 3¶ 9»£ 11¸¸ 11¸¼£ Asmussen E 119 L 12.80 Indy Bay122£ Modo119½¡ Daisy Duke122¶¡ forward, gave way 11
30Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:10¿¾ 3 kjStk - SthnHsptyB - 145k 99-81 6 2 2¶ 3¶ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Asmussen E 119 3.90 Miss Martini118¶ Praying117¡ Good Call117¨µ prompted 3w,weakened 10
08Sep24 KD8 fm p 6K»¶ :22¶^ :45º¶ 1:15»^ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 1000k 91-75 11 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ Torres C A 120 14.64 Kilwin120¡ Shezafunkydrummer120£ Abientot120£ tracked3w, faded 1/8 12
18Aug24 Sar7 gd u 5K»¹ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:04^¼ 2 k Stk - BltnLndngB - 150k 90-80 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3» Ortiz J L 122 *1.30 Kimchi Cat122¹¡ Icona Mama122¶¡ Viggiedal122¶¡ 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd 7
11Jul24 Sar10 ft 6f»¹ :21¾¿ :45¶¿ 1:11¹¶ 2 k Stk - SchylrvlL - 175k 112-70 10 1 2¡ 3¨µ 3¸¡ 6½¡ Gaffalione T 120 *2.05 The Queens M G120¸£ Sherbini120¹£ Long Neck Paula120«¬ 3-2w in aim, vie, wknd 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52b 43/47 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 3/17 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 44/54 16 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 4/7

4
3-1 Yellow

Haleakala 75 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Volatile - Out of Trouble by Into Mischief, KY
Royal Blue, Silver Circled "WK"

82 Own: Kat Kirk and Wayne R. Sanders
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (5-1-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (21-7-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $34,304 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 3 $47,774 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45º^ 1:04½¹ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 65 86-97 2 2 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4£ 3¨µ Alvarez J L 116 L 1.60 Letta's Legacy119¨µ Flash Master118¨© Haleakala116¶¢ rank, 4w, finish well 6
06Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¹¹ 1:16¾» 35k Msw 38000 59 78-81 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Alvarez J L 118 L *1.40 Haleakala118¹ Gun Twirl124¼¢ Blackjack Mary118» vied 3w, drew off late 9
18Sep25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :46¸º 1:05^¾ 35k Msw 38000 81-76 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Alvarez J L 118 L *.70 1017 Bang Bang Fury124¶¢ Haleakala118¹£ Gun Twirl124¨© pace, 2w, hung late 9
15Sep24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45¼º 1:04¹¶ 2 k½Msw 92000 76-77 7 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Murrill M 119 4.58 Kentucky Smokeshow119¶¢ Wisconsin Gal112¨© Haleakala119¡ ins,long duel,outkickd 12
10Aug24 Elp7 ft 5fº^ :23^º :46¸¾ :58¿¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 59-58 10 5 6¸£ 4¸¢ 2¸ 3¹ Murrill M 119 4.56 Bilyana119¶¢ Diagram119¶£ Haleakala119º bid upper, weakened 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 27/64 10 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :52.4h 20/21 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 19/45 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 70/107

5
9-5 Green

Flash Master 77 (L)
Ch.f.4 Mastery - One Fast Frog by First Samurai, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

80 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

MARIO FUENTES (11-2-2-1) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,880 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $210
2025: 13 2 3 1 $55,417 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 4 1 $99,997 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $22,534

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,080
04Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :46¸º 1:05¸¹ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 76 84-87 4 5 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 123 hL *1.70 Swiftwind121¶£ Flash Master123º Bling It to Me121¶£ bid 3w,led,outfinished 6
17Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45º^ 1:04½¹ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 74 90-97 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¨µ 2¨µ Fuentes M 118 hL 11.40 Letta's Legacy119¨µ Flash Master118¨© Haleakala116¶¢ chased, 3w, out finish 6
04Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 67 69-93 2 5 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ Fuentes M 121 hL 2.40 Flash Master121¼ Veronica's Delight122¸ Go Purple122¹ shuffled, circled 4w, 6
13Nov25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :45¼» 1:04¾º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 65 63-77 5 5 4¸ 4º 2¶ 1¡ Fuentes M 118 hL 3.40 Flash Master118¡ Posetively Perfect119¹¡ Let Your Love Show120£ 4w, up in final stride 8
31Oct25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24^½ :48¸¸ 1:31º» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 64 55-61 5 4 5º 5º 7º£ 7½¡ Fuentes M 120 hL 10.50 She's Gold Ldy124¶ Code of the South124¨µ Dutton Street Girl120¹¢ 4w 2nd turn, gave way 9
27Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¼¶ :45¼¾ 1:24»º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 60 91-73 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Fuentes M 118 hL *1.70 Amadora's Empire120¶¢ Flash Master118º£ Belle Blaze122¶¢ pace inside, weakened 6
13Sep25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46¼¿ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 94-70 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¹£ Fuentes M 120 h 3.10 1186 Let Her Be120¹¡ Majestic Tornado124¨µ Flash Master120» vied, led, grudgingly 8
21Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:18¼^ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 102-60 5 2 1«¬ 3¡ 5» 4¶¶£ Fuentes M 118 h 24.90 1191 Just a Coed122«¬ Mysidehustle122¿ Tapit First118¸£ dueled, gave way 1/4 8
28May25 Asd3 ft 5K :23¿¾ :47¾^ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L 84-78 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 2¶¡ Whitehall A 122 5.20 Island High121¶¡ Flash Master122¡ Cumberland Falls113¸¡ dueled insd, sec best 6
04May25 LS8 gd p 7K¼^ :23^º :46¾¿ 1:30ºº 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 104-65 1 4 4¹ 5¹ 4½¡ 9¿£ Reyes L R 122 bL 26.20 1195 Peak Earnings124»£ County Slugger124¡ Channel Launch124¶¢ inside, gave way 12

6
5-2 Black

Gun Twirl 68 (L)
B.m.5 Gun Runner - Bella Rafaela by Smart Strike, KY
Hunter Green, White Diamonds, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 Own: L and N Racing LLC and Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $46,259 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $959
Life: 9 1 1 2 $47,218 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $12,132

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22º¹ :46¶^ 1:17¿º 35k Msw 38000 56 99-93 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¸¡ Asmussen E 124 L *.50 Gun Twirl124¸¡ Queen Clancy124¶¶ Melly's Birkin118¿¡ nicely rated,much best 7
06Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¹¹ 1:16¾» 35k Msw 38000 53 71-75 8 3 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¹ 2¹ Asmussen E 124 L 9.40 Haleakala118¹ Gun Twirl124¼¢ Blackjack Mary118» 4w turn, second best 9
18Sep25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :46¸º 1:05^¾ 35k Msw 38000 60-67 7 6 6¹¢ 5¹ 4º 3» Elliott S 124 L 5.00 1102 Bang Bang Fury124¶¢ Haleakala118¹£ Gun Twirl124¨© rallied, 4w, gaining, 9
03Jul25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾¿ 3gk Msw 33000 84-70 1 2 3¹¡ 4½ 3¹¡ 3¼£ Asmussen E 124 L 10.10 1074 Mysidehustle124¼¢ Buzzworthy120¡ Gun Twirl124¹¡ angled, along for 3d 9
06Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45»½ 1:11¿¸ 3gk Msw 33000 79-49 2 3 3¸ 4¼ 4¾ 5¶¶¡ Asmussen E 124 L 2.80 1065 Go Purple124¸¢ Matilda's Mark119¸¡ Love Me a Sunset124¼¢ chased 2w, tired 6
30Mar25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¶º 1:12¿º 1:46¹½ 3gk Msw 110000 101-30 3 2¶¡ 3¡ 8¼£ 9¶¾ 9¹º¢ Asmussen K J 124 L 22.50 Seraphia119¨© Vino Tiempo119¼¡ Songmaker124¶¡ prompt,gave way 2nd 11
08Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45»^ 1:10»^ 3gk Msw 110000 91-38 3 4 5¸¡ 8½¢ 9¶¾ 9¸» Asmussen K J 125 L 8.30 Nuit Magique125¾ Stipulate118¶¡ Bang Bang Fury125¸ wtight rail 3/8 9
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 84-65 5 1 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹£ Asmussen K J 125 L 3.10 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ asked 3w turn, evenly 10
27Apr24 OP9 gd 6f¾^ :22^^ :46¼^ 1:11»^ 3 k Msw 115000 97-67 4 5 5¶¢ 6¶¡ 7¼£ 5¶^¡ Torres C A 122 L 4.20 She Called122¶¡ Mo for Us122º£ Vino Veritas115£ wtraffic 1/4,even drive 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 24/62 13 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.1h 14/31 27 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 5/6 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.2h 15/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6)

3 Sam Houston
Starter Optional Claiming HAPPY RETIREMENT MIKE STEINDLER

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $4,400 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or
Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 24, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price
$30,000. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Let Freedom Bling 61 ² (L)
Ch.m.6 Eagle - Wahine Bling by Too Much Bling, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (28-4-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 2 $87,317
2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,309 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 2 4 $109,408 Distance: 24 4 2 4 $96,354

Track: 10 1 1 2 $19,502
21Jun25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3gk SOC 15000/20000 82-67 2 5 5¶¢ 7¸¡ 7º¢ 9½¢ Asmussen E 122 hL 10.10 1040 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ inside, faded 9
31May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21½º :44ºº :56»^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 80-78 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ Asmussen E 124 hL 6.10 1042 Bling It to Me124¶ Let Freedom Bling124¡ Phunk124¶¢ no match, 2nd best 8
18May25 LS5 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22¸^ :45^^ :57º» 3gk Clm 12500 86-71 9 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 5¹¢ Reyes L R 122 hL 4.80 1044 Sunny San Leon122¡ Rumpus122¶¡ Gray Zone122«¬ vied, clear, faltered 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48b 2/20 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 2/26 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 7/22 26 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :39.2b 4/4

2
20-1 White

Claire June 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Lea - Camille Garey by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

65 $25,000 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (20-6-2-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 2 1 5 $57,487
2025: 12 0 0 3 $7,543 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,570
Life: 31 2 1 6 $65,588 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,638

Track: 10 1 0 0 $16,227
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 68 67-73 5 9 8¹¡ 8º 7¹£ 4º¢ Asmussen E 122 L 47.90 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ rallied, 4w, no menace 10
09Oct25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¿¶ 1:39^¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 68 60-54 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¸£ 5º¡ 5¿¡ Elliott S 122 L 5.00 Lookin Lucky Again122¨µ Missy Gurl118»£ Airo Dinero119¸¢ stalk inside, faltered 6
16Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾¿ 1:10½¶ 1:35¹¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 40-69 1 4¹¡ 4¿¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 3½¢ Vargas J P 124 L 5.70 Chaton Rouge124¼ Salomeinthehoop124¶¢ Claire June124¶£ svd grnd,rallied 3rd 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 33/50 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/62 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 43/64

3
6-1 Blue

Phunk 76 ² (L)
Ch.m.6 The Hunk - Ess E Cee by Lawyer Ron, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

BRAYAN PENA (26-2-4-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,064 Turf: 12 1 5 2 $73,428
2025: 7 0 4 2 $40,752 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,977
Life: 27 4 6 2 $105,601 Distance: 15 2 5 2 $83,250

Track: 11 1 3 0 $29,786
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 76 51-79 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¡ Pena B 122 bL 4.90 Bling It to Me121¨µ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ clear,overtaken late 6
20Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5fº^ :20¾^ :44^¾ :56º½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 138-89 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Eramia R E 119 bfhL 9.30 Dr. Ray D.122£ Lady Crush119¨µ Bling It to Me119¡ pace inside, weakened, 8
04Sep25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21¹½ :44¿¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 30000 110-77 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡* Morales A X 120 bfhL *2.00 1063 Bling It to Me120¶ Stone Cold Lover120¶¢ Tell Me When120¶¢ duel inside, faltered,PL3rd 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :40b 11/15 1 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.1h 20/28

4
12-1 Yellow

Factor That 65 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 The Factor - Sky and Sea by Latent Heat, MN
White, Orange and Yellow Sunburst over Green Emblem, Green "RL", Green Sleeves

67 Own: Arandelle Ranch
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $362 Turf: 25 3 2 7 $77,565
2025: 13 2 1 3 $31,989 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $888
Life: 29 3 3 7 $86,815 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $24,066

Track: 3 1 0 1 $9,167
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 64 82-58 9 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¾ 9¶¼£ Harr K 124 L 87.10 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨µ Lover Girl119¶¢ dueled,gave way btwn 12
02Nov25 Haw3 fm p 5f»^ :21½¿ :45¹¸ :57½½ 3gk Clm 17500 83 119-63 8 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 8½¢ 10¾£ Hernandez I 122 fL 20.60 Union Dolly122¶ Hialeah Hottie122¸¡ Chrome Attack122¶¡ 4w,loomed1/4,faltered 10
16Oct25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 7K¶^^ :23º¸ :47»¾ 1:32^¶ 3gk Clm 17500 76 104-73 5 3 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 6¿¢ Hernandez I 122 fL 9.50 Miss River Rat122¹ Roar of Silence122£ Desert Glow122¶¡wrank,stlk,one-paced 8
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 1/27 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 5/46

5
5-2 Green

Hideki 79 (L)
Ch.m.7 Run Away and Hide - I'am Toorific by Teton Forest, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

84 $25,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (56-9-16-5)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,200 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $170,909
2025: 8 1 1 2 $64,875 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 4 9 4 $311,824 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,441

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¾¸ 1:12¸¼ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x 80 63-75 1 4 5»¡ 4º¡ 4» 4¼¡ Forde X 115» L 5.13 These Apples120«¬ Bundchen120¹¢ Jill Jitterbug120¹¢ bmpd,2p,6p upr,no bid 5
17Dec25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¼ :45^¹ 1:10¸¸ 3gk Clm 25000-c 83 41-90 5 11 11¾¢ 10»£ 4¹ 1¨µ Forde X 115» L 3.61 Hideki115¨µ Sally's Gold120£ Socialbutterflytam120¹¡wshuffle, in earnest 12

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Shagbark Farm LLC for $25,000, Walsh Ryan D. - Trainer
16Nov25 CD9 fm p 5Kº» :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:02¿¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 82 53-87 4 5 8¼¡ 9¼£ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ Esquivel E 120 L 45.58 Dala120¨µ Mom's Palace117¶£ Niki Nine Doors120¶ 2-3p,mild,shift in1/16 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51b 15/22 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 15/30 8 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 44/79

6
9-2 Black

Bendelene 71 (L)
Ch.m.8 Bent Tree - Grooms Moka by Groom's Image, KS
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

81 Own: Patricia Weelborg
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (9-1-1-2)

IRAM V. DIEGO (17-2-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 6 4 $89,316
2025: 5 1 3 0 $24,813 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $20,779
Life: 26 7 9 8 $161,678 Distance: 20 5 8 6 $125,334

Track: 8 3 3 2 $66,222
20Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½½ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 78-74 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 3º 4»¡ Diego I V 120 bL 6.30 Tell Me When120¹ Cajun Doll120¶¡ Beau Soleil120¶ pressed, 2w, faltered 6
21Jun25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 81-81 8 6 7¶¡ 5¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ Diego I V 122 bL 5.30 1182 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ followed, 2nd best 9
09May25 LS5 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21½¾ :44»» :56º» 3gk SOC 15000 - N 95-91 4 2 2¶ 5¸¡ 4£ 2¶¢ Diego I V 124 bL 2.50 1168 Artistic Vision124¶¢ Bendelene124¨µ Fella's Sister124¶¢ steady close,up for 2d 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/33 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 15/22 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 79/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 18/79

7
8-1 Orange

Regal Rumor 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kantharos - Back Off by Put It Back, KY
Gray Camouflage, Orange "J Z" in Orange, Orange Sleeves

72 Own: JZ Racing Stables
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (25-4-7-8)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (40-9-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 7 4 1 1 $62,359 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 0 $81,228
Life: 13 5 2 2 $133,159 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,980

Track: 2 1 1 0 $17,168
22Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :45¼¸ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 68 59-77 10 3 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ Vazquez R A 120 L 2.10 Regal Rumor120¸ My Kinda Trouble118¼¡ Bluebonnet Girl120¶£ 3w, wore down rival 10

Claimed by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod from Forge Ahead Stables LLC for $10,000, Gustafson Austin - Trainer
11Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45»¾ 1:04¸» 3gk Clm 10000 69 32-76 8 8 8¼¢ 6º 5º¡ 3¹£ Alvarez J L 120 L 3.60 Cajun Ninja120¸£ Shawk's Lil Mia120¶ Regal Rumor120¡ rallied, 2w, outfinish 9
20Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½½ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 77-60 5 6 4¶¢ 5¶£ 6¿ 6¶¶¢ Manrrique F J 120 L 3.60 Tell Me When120¹ Cajun Doll120¶¡ Beau Soleil120¶ 4w turn, faltered 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 17/20 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :49.4b 13/29 17 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 9/13 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 30/79

8
10-1 Pink

Ok by Me 65 (L)
B.f.4 Laoban - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, NC
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

71 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (5-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (11-2-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $22,225
2025: 13 3 2 0 $47,080 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,020
Life: 18 3 2 1 $56,940 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $12,300

Track: 3 1 0 0 $7,220
29Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46º¿ :53^¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 74 67-62 4 6 6¹¢ -- 6» 6½¢ Burnham M 114½ bL 11.40 Hot Fudge Warrior120¨µ Dolce Veloce113¶£ Stryda122¡ lacked speed,no threat 6
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 73 99-84 8 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Crispin A 119 bL 10.80 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨µ press 3w, bid, gamely 8
06Sep25 Del5 gd p¶» *5f¶^ :22»¼ :45¿¶ :57¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 87-80 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Crispin A 122 bL 1.90 Dark Dutchess118«¬ Ok by Me122¸¡ Police Woman118¨µ led 2p, nailed 5
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/4 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39b 14/20

9
4-1 Aqua

Bling It to Me 81 ² (L)
B.m.5 Too Much Bling - Libbies Mission by Global Mission, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

80 $30,000 Own: Jerry D. Chapman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (25-4-7-8)

SANTOS RIVERA (10-1-3-1) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $24,424 Turf: 10 3 1 4 $81,676
2025: 11 3 3 3 $79,382 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,780
Life: 18 5 4 6 $145,446 Distance: 13 4 3 4 $105,308

Track: 9 4 1 3 $83,778
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 82 37-83 6 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¨µ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 2.00 Bling It to Me121¨µ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ stlk2w,up driving fnsh 6
04Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :46¸º 1:05¸¹ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 80 97-77 1 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 3»£ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 2.00 Swiftwind121¶£ Flash Master123º Bling It to Me121¶£ stp slw,duel ins,yield 6
13Nov25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :21¾¾ :45¸» :57¾¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 84 81-85 3 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 fL 2.40 Dontcallitacomebak119¡ Bling It to Me119¶¢ Ninia118¶¢ chased, second best 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 3/4 16 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 6/12

10
20-1 Purple

Serenade a Kitten 67 (L)
B.m.8 Kitten's Joy - Sweet Harp by Aragorn (IRE), KY
Green, Green "CCR" on Tan Diamond, Tan Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Jose Juan Rivera
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (4-2-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 3 $97,010
2025: 2 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 6 5 7 $161,320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jul25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿½ :46¶¸ 1:10»¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd ----- 7 8 10¶¸ -- -- -- Martinez W 123 bwL 34.10 La Tourista116¶ Golden Heart123£ Practicality123«¬ weased, walked off 10
04Jul25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :23¸¿ :46½¸ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 41-54 4 2 5¸¡ 4º 5»¡ 6»£ Martinez W 123 bwL 5.00 Cherokee Chatter123«¬ Dominant Stranger123£ Golden Heart123¸¡ no closing kick,fade 6
17Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¼ :44»º 1:10¹¼ 3gk Clm 8500 33-64 2 6 6¿ 6½ 6¼¡ 5¼£ Martinez G A 122 bL 5.50 Queen Wiggy122£ Sonet's Name122¶¢ Chewy Chewy Good122¶¢ wstdy start,pass tiring 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 13/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Houston Hi-Five

4 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus up to $440 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Avaling 57 ² (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Sky Flight - Zerlina by Hansen, TX
Yellow, Blue Dot Sash, Blue Dots on Sleeves

67 $10,000 Own: Jeffrey Kass
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (10-2-1-1)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (40-9-7-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $312 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 4 $32,115 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $8,976
Life: 15 1 4 5 $76,480 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $28,554

Track: 7 0 3 3 $37,919
10Jan26 Hou3 ft 6f¸¿ :23¹¼ :47¼^ 1:13¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 63 49-53 6 6 5¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¼¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 2.20 Secured121¸ Say as I Say121¸¡ Powerwashed121¶ trk4-5w, flattened str 6

Claimed by Kass Jeffrey from Castellanos Nikki for $10,000, Castellanos Jaime - Trainer
21Jun25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 74-71 2 10 8¹¢ 10»¢ 7¸£ 6º¢ Rivera S 124 L 3.10 966 All American Lady124¸ Mighty Enticing120«¬ Moon Crater120¡ angled out, mild rally 10
25May25 LS5 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¿ :46»¿ 1:19¼¼ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 82-76 7 7 8¹£ 4¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Rivera S 124 L 3.40 963 Bringonthebubbly124¶£ Avaling124¹ All American Lady124¡ circled, chased winner 9
09May25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾» :45º¼ 1:11½¹ 3gklAlw 33500nw1/x 32-75 6 4 6¼¡ 4½¡ 4» 4º Rivera S 124 L 3.40 960 Golly Holly124¸¡ Midshipman's Lady124£ She's Candified124£ closed,not enough late 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38b 13/18

2
15-1 White

Too Much Guitar 42 ² (L)
B.m.5 Star Guitar - Toomuch by Silent Pleasure, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (10-0-1-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (10-1-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 0 2 0 $4,485 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 20 1 2 1 $16,094 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $660

Track: 8 1 0 1 $11,309
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 49 57-10 10 7 5¹ 7¹¢ 10¶¸ 10¸» Ramirez P 124 bL 13.90 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ contention, retreated 10
25Oct25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48¼^ 1:21¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52 69-6 8 5 2¡ 6¹ 9¶¼ 9¹¶£ Ramirez P 124 bL 5.20 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Kancancutie124¸¢ Embrasser122¸£ early factor, stopped 9
31Jul25 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :23^^ :46º¾ 1:18¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 68-69 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Munoz S 124 bL 3.70 Goldzone121¹¢ Too Much Guitar124¹¡ Blushing Kam116¶£ broke out,vied,yielded 8
22Jul25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22½¸ :46¼¸ 1:13¸^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 73-65 8 4 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Munoz S 124 bL 25.10 Lilly Mae120¨µ Too Much Guitar124¶¢ Ize a Blast124¶¢ inched away, caught 8

3
8-1 Blue

Find the Light 54 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Cause You Can by Creative Cause, TX
White, Gold Circled "H" on White Ball on Red Panel, Gold Hoops on Red Sleeves

38 $10,000 Own: Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC
Trn: Matt Hebert (6-1-2-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,658 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 2 $14,113 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,278
Life: 16 1 2 2 $19,317 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,452

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,170
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 51 54-65 7 4 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Cabrera D 123 bL 8.20 Checker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScttered Mischief118º duel throughout,game 8
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 52 61-23 9 6 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 10¶¾ 10¸¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 46.50 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ 5w turn, no menace 13
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 57 24-25 12 9 8¼ 9º 10¶¹ 10¶¾¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 8.20 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ dropped back turn 12

Claimed by Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC from Baker Stephen R. for $7,500, Davidson M. Brent - Trainer
13Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¾» 1:19¿¸ 35k Mcl 7500 73-71 10 2 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1¹¢ Eramia R E 118 bL *1.80 956 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ prmpt,led3/8,goingawy 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 7/62 30 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 19/19

4
6-1 Yellow

I'm On Edge 49 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Competitive Edge - Spotted Ghost by Ghostzapper, TX
White, Brown Circled "JAS", Brown Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: James A. Sherwood
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,075 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,419
Life: 9 1 1 0 $32,174 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 48 61-35 5 2 2«¬ 4£ 4¸ 7¶¸£ Elliott S 123 L 2.20 Chcker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScttered Mischief118º wbump start,rail,dueled 8
03Jul25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22½¸ :46¾¸ 1:06¹¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 57-65 2 5 5¸ 5¹ 3¶ 2¹ Asmussen E 120 L 26.80 1075 Franny120¹ I'm On Edge120£ Citycityblingbling121¸¢ evenly late, 2nd best 10
22Jun25 LS3 ft 4K¹¼ :22½¶ :47^¹ :53¾¶ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 71-49 4 4 5» -- 5»¡ 5»¡ Asmussen E 120 L 4.20 1076 Chica Competitiva120¸¢ Light a Shuck120¶£ Citycityblingbling120¶¡ inside, never fired 5
25Apr25 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¹¹ :46¹¶ 1:06¶¿ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 37-36 4 7 7½¢ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶º£ Elliott S 118 L *2.80 1081 Give Em Hail Gayle119¶¡ Bringonthebubbly124¸¡ Yoda Winner119¶¡ 3-w, flattened out 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38b 8/24 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 9/16 9 Dec 25 Lad 3F gd :38.2b 4/7 1 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :39.1b 3/6

5
20-1 Green

Caleb's Candy 34 ² (L)
B.f.4 Caleb's Posse - C C's Song by My Golden Song, TX
Brown, Neon Orange Dots

10 $10,000 Own: Country Gold Equine LLC, Darla Criswell and Philip Cri
Trn: Matt Hebert (6-1-2-0)

DERBE GLASS (1-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $8,165 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,560
Life: 9 1 0 0 $9,280 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $8,875

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 34 36-14 3 5 8¹£ 7º¢ 8½¢ 8¸¶¢ Glass D 119» L 15.20 Checker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScattered Mischief118º outrun, rail turn 8
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 32 47-4 12 8 8»¢ 9º 8¶º 13¸¿¡ Glass D 117» L 167.20 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ 6w turn, faltered 13
02Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 33 65-3 1 1 1¡ 4¶¢ 9¶» 9¸½¡ Glass D 117» L 86.50 Methods124¿£ Moon Crater119¶¢ Light a Shuck120«¬ vied inside, hard used 9
22Aug25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51--- 11 9 9º£ 12¶¸ 12¸¼ 12º¹ Glass D 115» L 24.10 909 Love Me a Sunset124¸¡ Secured120¹ Sheri's Prada120 w̧drifted 3/8, eased 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 47/62 16 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.3h 2/2 9 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :54.1h 72/72

6
15-1 Black

Sassy Flyer 49 ² (L)
Ch.m.6 Sky Flight - Sassy Sondra by Officer, TX
Yellow, White Stars, Yellow Hoop on White Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Richard Martin and Danny W. Payne
Trn: Danny W. Payne (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (26-2-4-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 7 1 0 0 $24,340 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,040
Life: 11 1 0 0 $27,364 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $100

Track: 4 1 0 0 $24,240
19Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :45¿¾ 1:05¿» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 45-42 8 6 7½¡ 7»£ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ Lozada C 124 bL 12.20 Lady Hipster126¹¢ Menty B122º¢ My Lil Poker Face117¨© very wide, never fired 10
21Jul25 Lad5 fm p 5f :22^» :45¶¾ :57¼¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 41-51 6 8 8¿ 9¶^ 9¶^ 6¿£ Castillo A 124 bL 5.40 Tensas Lucy121º Shesasmalltowngirl124¶ Now Hear This120¸¢ brushed start, outrun 9
30May25 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¹½ :46»¶ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 94-54 2 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 7¼ Perez F E 124 bL 10.30 1157 Stealthespotlight124¡ Secured119¨µ Spin the Breeze124¡ bore out, gave way 7
16Mar25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¿½ :46¿¶ 1:05¿¶ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 66-50 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 7º£ 8¶¹ Triana, Jr. A 123 L 37.00 Bling Baby121º Avaling121¶ God Knows Why121¡ wvied btw,chk3/16,wknd 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4b 15/21 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :53.1b 16/22 24 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :35.4b 2/13

7
3-1 Orange

Just Tickled 52 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Latent Heat - All Her Charms by Sky Mesa, TX
Gold, Black "G" in Black Triangular V Panel, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

59 $10,000 Own: Pam K. Grossman
Trn: Francisco Bravo (2-0-0-1)

RENE DIAZ (20-2-3-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,095 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $9,195 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
03Jul25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22½¸ :46¾¸ 1:06¹¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 68-57 7 4 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 4¼ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 3.60 1012 Franny120¹ I'm On Edge120£ Citycityblingbling121¸¢ drifted in, tired 10
21Jun25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 95-74 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 12.50 997 All American Lady124¸ Mighty Enticing120«¬ Moon Crater120¡ pace, weakened 10
09May25 LS3 ft 5K¹» :22¿¸ :47^¶ 1:06¾¸ 3gklMcl 7500 60-62 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 5.50 992 Just Tickled120¹£ Klassy Rose Chrome124¶¡ Gold Miracle124¶¢ drew off, kept to task 7
08Mar25 Hou9 ft 5K¸¾ :22¶» :46¾º 1:06¿¾ 3 klMsw 33000 104-48 2 6 2¶ 5¶¢ 10¼¡ 9¿¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 hL 28.00 Yoda Winner122¨µ Edge Chaser122¶¢ Love Me Some Candy122£ brief spd, no factor 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05b 11/11 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:03.1b 13/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.1b 21/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 6/49

8
30-1 Pink

Light a Shuck 46 ² (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Moro Tap - Acorn Street by Quality Road, TX
Red, Black "P

37 $10,000 Own: Kevin Peek
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (18-0-4-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $322 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $11,188 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,750
Life: 9 1 1 1 $11,510 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $532

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,562
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 45 37-37 1 7 7¹£ 8º¢ 7»£ 5¶¸ Wiseman I 123 L 30.00 Checker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScattered Mischief118º passed tiring rivals 8
12Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:19»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 47 78-7 9 1 1¡ 9¼¢ 9¶½ 9¹^£ Wiseman I 119 L 38.70 Ize a Blast122«¬ Stubby120¸ Pondicherry122¶ brief spd, done early 9
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 ---33 8 12 12¶¶ 10¼ 7¶¸ 7¶» Quinonez L S 120 L 19.10 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ unhurried, no menace 12
02Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 62-40 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3» 3¶¶ Quinonez L S 120 L 10.80 Methods124¿£ Moon Crater119¶¢ Light a Shuck120«¬ vied 2w, weakened 9
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.2h 1/1

9
2-1 Aqua

Scattered Mischief 54 ² (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tiz Mischief - Scattered Mist by Scat Daddy, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

47 $10,000 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Domingo Chacaltana (3-1-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (20-1-3-4) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,658 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $11,613 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,267
Life: 8 1 1 0 $13,271 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,843

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,658
03Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¼ :23^¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¿¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 50 50-65 8 6 5¶£ 3¨µ 1«¬ 2¡ Guerra R 118 bL 5.80 Checker's Song123¡ nFind the Light123º nScattered Mischief118º wide,bid 1/4,dueled 8
20Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 48 56-56 2 7 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 60.10 Serious Rock118¨µ Fantasy Girl119¶ Aunt Penny118»¢ swung 5w, no menace 7
15Nov25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48º½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¹^ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 49 61-22 6 6¹£ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 7¶¶ 7¸¶ Sanchez O 120 bf 58.20 Alisal120«¬ Aunt Penny120¨µ Tiz a Ten I See120¶¶¢ stalked, 3w, faltered, 7
25Oct25 RP8 mysu 1m»^ :49»» 1:14º¶ 1:40^½ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 46 19-31 1 6½¡ 6¼ 6½ 5¶» 5¶¾¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 7.60 Not a Lady120¼£ Hot Pink120¨µ Aunt Penny119»¢ stalked, 2w, gave way 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 7/56 5 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.3h 16/20 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 70/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,400 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 24, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Vino Texas Jess 66 ² (L)
Ch.h.5 Vino Rosso - Silk Road by Giant's Causeway, TX
Green, Yellow "M R S MANSFIELD RACING", Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

79 Own: Mansfield Racing
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (5-1-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (21-7-2-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,340
2025: 4 1 2 1 $45,079 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,120
Life: 8 2 3 2 $81,135 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $31,600

Track: 2 0 1 1 $12,719
25May25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :46ºº 1:10¸» 1:41»¶ 3g lAoc 18000nw2/x-N 93-91 7 8¼¡ 8½ 7¼ 6¹£ 2¨µ Cabrera D 124 L 4.90 1134 Proven Advocate124¨µ Vino Texas Jess124£ Cinco Richie121¨© svd grnd,gd finsh,miss 8
19Apr25 LS8 gd 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¿½ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 58-77 7 3 5¸ 7º¢ 5¹ 1¨µ Cabrera D 124 L *.40 1145 Vino Texas Jess124¨µ Chasing Coyotes124¡ Ghost Cowboy124¨µ rallied, 4w, driving 8
29Mar25 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¶» 1:04½» 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 51-76 2 7 6º£ 7º¡ 4»¡ 2¹£ Cabrera D 121 L 4.10 Mikel W119¹£ Vino Texas Jess121¶¡ Reckless Red121¶ split3/16,finishd well 9
07Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¾ :45¼º 1:04¾¼ 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 63-85 4 5 9½ 11¾£ 9¹¡ 3¶ Alvarez J L 121 L 3.60 Tom Sawyer119¡ Turn North121¡ Vino Texas Jess121¡ swung 7w,full of run 11
13Jul24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :23¶¶ :45¾^ 1:25¹» 3g lAlw 40500nw1/x 20-75 1 14 13¶^ 13¶» 14¶¸ 3¹£ Alvarez J L 120 L 5.40 1163 Eurorockstar119¹¢ Moro Mafia125¡ Vino Texas Jess120¨µ sv gd,5w,best rst,up3d 14
28Jun24 LS6 fm p 1B»º :49º¹ 1:13^¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g lAlw 40500nw1/x 40-55 8 8¼ 10¼£ 10¿£ 10¶¹ 7¶¹ Diaz R 119 L 4.00 1178 Supersecretweapon124¶ Regal Terka121¶£ Cinco Richie124¹¡ no menace 10
26May24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :47¸» 1:12º½ 3g lMsw 40000 53-77 4 3 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼£ Alvarez J L 119 L *.70 1160 Vino Texas Jess119¼£ Flying Caesar119¶£ Comes the Sun119º¢ prs3w,edge upr,drw off 11
04May24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¸ :46¶¼ 1:11½» 3 lMsw 40000 21-71 3 6 5¿¡ 5¶º 4½ 2º¡ Alvarez J L 122 L 3.40 1170 Turn North122º¡ Vino Texas Jess122¸¢ Comes the Sun122¨© wbmp,best stride late 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/10 7 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 9/11 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 8/37 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 25/35

2
9-5 White

Texas Creed 80 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Lori's Attitude by Temple City, TX
Red, White and Blue, White Star, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves

87 Own: Lone Star Racing Club
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (25-4-7-8)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (40-9-7-8) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $27,288 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $24,440
2025: 12 0 4 4 $51,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 6 6 $137,735 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $29,549

Track: 7 1 1 3 $46,474
17Jan26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :46^¹ 1:11¹¹ 1:36¶^ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 80 100-71 6 3¹ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4¶¹ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL *1.40 Silver Assassin121¹¢ Supersecretweapon121»¡ Summer Help121º¢ trck 3-4w,weakened 7
02Jan26 Hou3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸¹ :46¾¹ 1:18^½ 4g lAlw 34500nw2/L 77 70-98 4 1 3¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1» ValdezJiminez E 121 bL *.50 Texas Creed121» Cheating Heart121¸ Dr Skyscraper121¸£ well-handled,surge clr 7
20Sep25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:13ºº 1:43^¸ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 82-93 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ Reyes L R 120 bL 5.20 Ze'bul120¹ Chaperone119«¬ Justice Department122¶¢ stalk, 2w, led, tired 6
29Aug25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:13¹½ 1:38¾¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 68-88 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨µ Reyes L R 118 bL 5.20 1018 Wartime Hero119¨µ Texas Creed118º Miami Moonlight122¶¡ pace, could not last 7
08Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :48»¿ 1:31»¼ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 90-83 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ Reyes L R 120 bL 5.80 1007 Colonel Yorke117£ Go Go Boss120¡ Gold Front120¶£ led early, outfinished 11
13Jul25 LS9 gd p 1m¼¸ :46»¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35º¶ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 77-85 5 4¹¡ 3¼¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Reyes L R 122 bL 4.70 980 Summer Help124¶¡ Texas Creed122¸ Binary Code120¶¡ rate,3wd move,willing 12
20Jun25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¸ 1:04¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 79-79 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 6.20 998 Golden Grit122£ Tom Sawyer122¶£ He Is Heaven Sent122¶ duel,faded 5
01Jun25 LS8 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿^ :44¹» :56º¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 93-91 7 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨µ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 3.40 990 Flying Caesar124¨µ Pinehurst124¨© Texas Creed119¸¡ dueled, game 3rd 9
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/15 a13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :47.1h 1/56 5 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 2/20 22 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.3h 6/32

3
20-1 Blue

Our Pact 59 ² (L)
B.c.4 Half Ours - Pact by The Factor, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

57 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (10-0-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (20-1-3-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $648 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $6,195
2025: 7 2 0 1 $14,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $15,043 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $648

Track: 1 0 0 0 $648
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 55 70-70 1 3 1«¬ 4¸ 3º 4¾¡ Figueroa C 123 fL 19.10 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flotation Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ led,yield7/16,evenly 7
13Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:00¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 61-66 2 6 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¨µ 1¸ Hernandez J A 118» fL 91.90 Our Pact118¸ Mr Liam and Alan124¨µ Theboyz Warning120¨µ rail bid, drove clear 10
16Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¿ :45º¹ :57^¸ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 119-62 8 1 2¡ 9¼¢ 9¿¢ 8¿ Lozada C 117 fL 112.00 Pinehurst122¶¡ Moneystrike122¶£ Eagle in the Air119¸¢ vied 4-wide, weakened 10
02Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :23¸¿ :47¶¹ :59¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 54-51 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Lozada C 120 fL *1.40 Our Pact120¡ E Z Words120«¬ Eagle in the Air120¨µ duel ins-2p,dug gamely 9
13Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¾¶ :46^º :58º¼ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 82-59 2 1 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Lozada C 120 fL 2.70 Metronome124¨µ Kye120¸¡ Our Pact120¡ wbumpd start,vied early 8
05Aug25 Lad7 fm p 5f :23^» :46¼^ :58¼º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-12.5) 60-38 8 2 2¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 4» Lozada C 120 fL 6.40 Ciel110º¢ Watch Me Now120£ Berndt Marshmallow121«¬ vied,fan 4w,grudgingly 10
19Jul25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22»¼ :46¾½ 1:06¼¶ 3g Mcl 10000 10-34 3 5 8¿¡ 7¾ 6¿ 6¶¶¡ Florian J 116» fL 22.30 Butcher Holler121»¡ Severus Squall116«¬ Blazing Saber118¡ no factor, outrun 8
29Jun25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :23º¼ :47»^ 1:20¼^ 3g lMcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 61-1 10 1 2¶ 5¶¢ 10¶¸ 10¸¿£ Wiseman I 120 fL 25.80 1074 Redfortyseven118¸ He's Charming124¶¡ Six Iron124¸ 4-w, retreated 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 17/28 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 38/71 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 13/27

4
3-1 Yellow

Tizabling 74 ² (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Too Much Bling - Tiz Tiz by Tiznow, TX
White, Maroon Diamond Frame, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

82 Own: Billy Clevenger
Trn: Matt Hebert (6-1-2-0)

DAVID CABRERA (12-4-1-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $94,482 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,384
Life: 10 2 1 3 $98,155 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $78,897

Track: 4 2 0 2 $83,144
03Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :45¼^ 1:04¸^ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 74 62-88 7 6 5¸ 5º¢ 2» 2¹¢ Cabrera D 119 bL 16.40 Perfect Magic120¹¢ Tizabling119«¬ Frack Baby117¶¡ bump, 4w, second best 8
08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 76 88-87 1 5¹¢ 4¶ 5¶£ 5¼ 5½¢ Cabrera D 118 bL 13.60 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º rallied, 5w, no threat 8
13Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:40º» 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 50-76 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶¢ 5¼¢ Cabrera D 119 bL 9.10 1062 Go Go Boss117¶ Imperial Gun121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo124¨© led, duel, grudgingly 8
14Jun25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :21½¾ :45¶¸ 1:03½¸ 3g Alw 34500nw2/x 76-90 8 4 5º 5¸£ 5¹¡ 5»£ Cabrera D 120 bL 5.50 1026 Second I D124º Briterdayzahead124£ Night Passage121¨µ 6-w, never fired 8
16Mar25 Hou7 ft 6f¹¶ :22½^ :46¹¸ 1:11½½ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 93-92 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Cabrera D 122 bL *.80 Tizabling122¸ Three Echoes122¶£ Ruggles122¶¡ wprssd,duel5/16,drw clr 6
15Feb25 Hou4 gd 6fº^ :22º^ :45¿^ 1:12¸¾ 3 Stk - JimsOrbit - 60k 97-83 7 5 4¨µ 3¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ Cabrera D 122 bL *1.20 Golden Grit117¶¢ Ring Seeker122£ Tizabling122¶ wbid1/4,lugged,evenly 7
25Jan25 Hou6 ft 6fº^ :22¸^ :45»º 1:11¸¾ 3 lStk - Groovy - 75k 89-90 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Cabrera D 117 bL 6.30 Tizabling117¶¡ Mikel W117¹£ Ring Seeker122¸¢ inside,edged clear 10
04Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º^ 1:05¹^ 3 Stk - TexStalln - 75k 72-73 1 6 5¶£ 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ Cabrera D 117 bL 8.50 Ring Seeker122¡ Mikel W118¶¡ Tizabling117¼ 3wd 1/4, rallied 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37b 8/22 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01b 2/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05.4b 26/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49

5
20-1 Green

Take My Money 59 ² (L)
B.g.6 Too Much Bling - Running Dispute by Cherokee Run, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

63 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (10-2-0-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (10-1-3-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 8 1 4 0 $17,696 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $10,862
Life: 17 2 5 1 $46,547 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,130

Track: 6 0 3 0 $7,912
21Jun25 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :23½¸ :47^º 1:26¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 47-56 1 7 7¹¡ 7» 7¹¡ 6¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 13.10 1051 Road Racer120¶ Tap to Connect124¶¢ Ozzies Wings Y G124º saved, no rally 8
07Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :46¹» 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 8-57 4 7 6½£ 5½ 5¼¡ 5½£ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 6.60 1048 Essay119¶£ Rich Mountain124£ Ozzies Wings Y G124º¢ 4-w, no rally 7
02May25 LS6 mys 5K¹» :22¹½ :46¶^ 1:05¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 20-70 3 8 8¶^ 7¿£ 6¶¸ 2¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 3.70 1074 Rags Royal Prinz118¿¡ Take My Money124¶ Wings for Eno124¶£ off slow, 2nd best 8
19Apr25 LS9 gd 5K¹» :22»º :46¸» 1:05º½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 64-75 7 4 4¶¡ 4¨µ 1¡ 1«¬ ValdezJiminez E 124 fL 2.70 1073 Tke My Money124«¬ Rockets Red Flair119«¬ Hashtagmakithappen118¼¢ vied 4w, proved best 7
28Mar25 Hou4 mys 5K»¿ :22¹¾ :46¶¶ 1:06¾¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 50-57 3 7 6¹¢ 5º 5º¡ 4¶ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL *1.50 Rich Mountain123£ Fando121«¬ Summer Help121¨µ mdpck,grndng finish 8
07Mar25 Hou3 ft 5f¹^ :22»º :46¶^ :58ºº 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 80-51 2 7 6º¢ 4º 3» 2¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 5.90 Unbridled Bling121¿¡ Take My Money121¶¢ Too Intimidating121¶£ trk ins,bid3/8,up 2nd 7
14Feb25 Hou2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¿ :46¶» 1:12º» 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 34-69 2 6 5º¢ 4¹¢ 2¸ 2¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL *.90 Holiday Run121¶¢ Take My Money121¨µ Ru Mor Starter121¸¡ trck ins,chased winner 8
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 60-72 4 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 4.30 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ inside rally,missed 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 16/18

6
5-2 Black

Tom Sawyer 72 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Practical Joke - Jan's Perfect Star by Imperialism, TX
Orange, White "1/1" on Black Ball, White Star on Black Sleeves

79 Own: Gary Van West
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 0 $73,108 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 10 2 2 0 $73,428 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,260

Track: 4 2 0 0 $50,120
18Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¾¾ 1:05½¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 74 76-79 6 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¢ Elliott S 116 bL 8.10 Coalcowboy116¨µ Innovator119¡ Runhappy d'Oro120¶¡ 2w, bid, flattened out 10
23Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45½¿ 1:04¿½ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 95-82 4 5 3¡ 3¶ 4¼ 4¼ Elliott S 116 bL *1.10 1250 Mikel W117¶£ Mi Saturday119¹¢ Landlord124¶ vied 3w, outrun late 6
12Jul25 LS5 ft 6K¹¼ :22¿º :45¼½ 1:16¾¶ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 50-93 9 6 5º 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸ Elliott S 120 bL 6.50 1245 Classic Moment124¡ Bron and Brow124¡ Ducale124¶ wducked out start 9
20Jun25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¸ 1:04¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 78-85 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Elliott S 122 bL 3.40 1246 Golden Grit122£ Tom Sawyer122¶£ He Is Heaven Sent122¶ duel,caught,kept on 5
27Apr25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶^ :45¿¼ 1:11¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 97-89 4 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Elliott S 118 bL 4.20 1223 Turn North124¸¢ Tom Sawyer118¨µ Son of a Bling120¶¢ 4-w, 2nd best 7
22Mar25 Hou11 ft 1ÇÀ º¾ :47^½ 1:11¿¼ 1:44»» 3 ½Stk - TXTBAsnDy - 109k 114-27 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 8¹¼ Triana, Jr. A 119 bL 15.80 Jolly Samurai122¨µ Hot Gunner119½ Countthebrave117¾¡ dueled 1/2, tired 9
07Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¾ :45¼º 1:04¾¼ 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 108-88 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Elliott S 119 bL *1.50 Tom Sawyer119¡ Turn North121¡ Vino Texas Jess121¡ duel ins,dug in,held 11
25Jan25 Hou6 ft 6fº^ :22¸^ :45»º 1:11¸¾ 3 lStk - Groovy - 75k 39-69 7 8 8¾¡ 9¼ 7¼ 6¿¢ Castillo I 117 bL 8.70 Tizabling117¶¡ Mikel W117¹£ Ring Seeker122¸¢ woff slow,in tight turn 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :54b 19/20 8 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 13/16 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53b 36/37 10 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 3/18

7
8-1 Orange

Aggie's Creed 60 ² (L)
Ch.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Montessa G by Montbrook, TX
Green, Orange Chevrons, Orange Blocks on Green Sleeves

70 Own: Tag Stables LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (19-1-3-5)

STEWART ELLIOTT (38-8-5-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $897
2025: 4 2 0 0 $49,067 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,240
Life: 4 2 0 0 $49,067 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹¾ 1:09º^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 63 73-65 9 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 10¶º 10¶½£ Vazquez R A 121 L 13.20 Carbone125¶^ Galactic Core125¶ Copper Storm125¡ chased, 3w, stopped, 11
05Sep25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23¹¹ :46¾¿ 1:30¼^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 82-63 5 5 6¼£ 6¾¢ 5¶^ 5¶¼ Fincher T 122 L 9.80 1129 Trevaggio119¨µ Sponge Bath122» Gold Front118º£ failed to menace 6
04Jul25 LS5 mys 7f¸½ :23¹¼ :46¶½ 1:24»¾ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 65-80 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Elliott S 120 L *1.50 1069 Aggie's Creed120«¬ Cheating Heart120»£ Painted Lad124¶ dueled, prevailed 6
22Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¸¶ 3g lMsw 33000 78-78 5 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Elliott S 120 L 3.60 1052 Aggi's Creed120º¢ Obvious Conclusion124¨µ Curly's One Thing120½¡ drew off, easy winner 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/10 a8 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.2b 1/16 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 4/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 6-9-12)

6 Sam Houston
Ratings Handicap (76-62)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have A Rating Number Of 62 To 76 At
Time of Entry. For Each rating step of 5 allowed 1 lbs. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. For Each rating step of 5 allowed 1 lbs. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Blameitonmidnight 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Midnight Lute - Cowgirl Justice by Posse, IL
Lavender, Gold Stars, Gold Sleeves

68 Own: Paduck Enterprises LLC
Trn: Alejandro Baldillez Jr. (7-2-1-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (22-5-3-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,190 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,431
2025: 5 0 0 3 $14,444 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $30,304
Life: 26 3 3 6 $129,548 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $37,044

Track: 9 1 0 4 $40,599
02Jan26 Hou4 ft 1ÇÀ »¾ :49^½ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 64 65-74 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 4¹¢ Hamilton W 121 L 5.30 Gee I'm Foxy121¨µ She'sskysthelimit123¸¢ Midnight Lady123£ 3w,trkd early,outkickd 4
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 63 38-54 2 6½ 6» 6¹¡ 6¶º 5¶½¡ Hamilton W 122 L 48.30 Thundrs Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmblr122«¬ 2w, middle move, tired 7
26Apr25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¹^ 1:12¾¶ 1:44½¹ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 50-65 7 9½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶½ Quinonez L S 118 L 43.90 She Makes a Point118¨© She's Not a Joke121¨© Feeling Beachy120¾£ wstep slow, no menace 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 4/50 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/29 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 14/76 7 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.0h 8/17

2
6-1 White

Moonlight Gambler 74 (L)
B.m.5 Malibu Moon - Treasured Up by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Rust, Gray Circle, Gray Sleeves

81 Own: Full Circle 2020 LLC
Trn: Tristan Ashford (1-1-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 4 $125,869
2025: 8 2 0 2 $56,473 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 21 3 2 5 $190,386 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $97,415

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 82 38-70 3 5»¡ 7»¢ 5¸ 4¿ 3½¡ Quinonez L S 122 L 3.70 Thunders Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmbler122«¬ wstumbled, inside late 7
24Oct25 RP5 sysu 1m»^ :49»¿ 1:14¹º 1:39¸¿ 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 79 35-74 1 3º 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ Quinonez L S 121 L *.70 Moonlight Gambler121¡ Beachya117¸£ Get Ready Gal121»£ swung 3w, wore down 4
28Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¹¿ 1:12º¼ 1:42¶¸ 3gk Stk - RicksMemB - 75k 77 60-89 2 8¶^ 8¿ 8»£ 7¹¢ 6»¡ Quinonez L S 119 47.70 Sabalenka121¸£ Neom Beach123¡ Lucky Speech117¶£ swung 7w, no threat 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/10 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 40/65 3 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 3/7 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 12/23

3
5-2 Blue

Our Davina 76 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Midshipman - Cherryblossommiss by Langfuhr, KY
Red, Red Horsehead on White Flame Emblem, Blue Framed White Hoops on Red Sleeves

84 Own: Family Stone Racing
Trn: Scott E. Young (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 6 2 $103,086
2025: 11 2 3 0 $88,102 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $37,924
Life: 34 5 10 3 $206,781 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $61,978

Track: 6 1 3 1 $51,406
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 82 39-70 7 7½¢ 5» 4¸ 3¾ 4½¡ Quinonez B 122 bL 6.20 Thundrs Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmblr122«¬ settled, 4w, flattened 7
01Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¸ :48¾» 1:30¼¿ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 78 11-98 5 7 7¿¡ 7»£ 1¡ 1¶¢ Quinonez B 122 bL 3.10 Our Davina122¶¢ Doudoudouwanadance122¶ Peak Earnings122£ bump, 4w, strong drive 7
26Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :49¶½ 1:13^^ 1:43¸¹ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 80 36-79 4 7¶¸ 7¶^ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ Quinonez B 122 bL 3.00 Ziti122¡ Kentucky Angel122¶ Imaluckycharm122¡ 4w 2nd turn, no menace 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 7/27

4
20-1 Yellow

Gee I'm Foxy 71 (L)
B.f.4 Klimt - Foxy Sara by Even the Score, KY
Black, White Trimmed Maroon "HH" in Interlocking Horseshoes, Maroon Sleeves

78 Own: Barry Hodgson
Trn: Owner (4-2-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (28-4-3-3) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,310
2025: 9 3 2 1 $75,120 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,728
Life: 15 7 3 1 $169,153 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,900
02Jan26 Hou4 ft 1ÇÀ »¾ :49^½ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 77 67-79 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 121 bL 3.30 Gee I'm Foxy121¨µ She'sskysthelimit123¸¢ Midnight Lady123£ prssd2d,wore down foe 4
20Dec25 RP10 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¸¾ 1:12»¹ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Stk - ShesAlInH - 75k 84 89-68 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶½¡ Hamilton W 122 bL 16.30 Miss Code West125¶¡ Thunders Rocknroll123¶¡ Take Me Serious124» 2 widee, no threat 6
06Nov25 RP6 fm p 7Kº^ :23º½ :46¾^ 1:30^º 3gk Alw 44000 84 58-82 3 8 8¾¢ 7¹£ 5» 5¾¢ Sanchez O 119 bL 22.70 Neom Beach121¹ Ziti121£ Thunders Rocknroll121¶¡ 4w 2nd turn, no menace 8
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 RP 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1 a29 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/18 a18 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/4 29 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 17/27

5
4-1 Green

Blue Heavenly 69 ² (L)
B.m.5 Enticed - Cannonballcupcake by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

76 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (20-6-2-4)

STEWART ELLIOTT (38-8-5-5) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,700 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $43,039
2025: 13 0 3 3 $59,245 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 3 $60,831
Life: 31 5 5 6 $209,086 Distance: 10 0 1 2 $28,770

Track: 11 2 2 2 $78,666
11Jan26 Hou6 ft 1ÇÀ º½ :48¹º 1:13^¼ 1:43»¾ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 68 78-88 4 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Elliott S 121 bL 3.40 Blue Heavenly121¹¡ Catching Heat121¸ Gloryibee123¸¢ stalked2w,kicked away 5
06Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¿½ 1:13¼» 1:40¸¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 76 84-67 5 3¨µ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 5¼ Goncalves L D 122 bL 21.60 Mysidehustle122¶¢ Rando120¶¡ Can't Zap This122¸£ stalk, 3w, bid, weaken 9
05Jul25 LS7 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¼¾ 1:13¾¸ 1:40¶¶ 3gklStk - FiestaMleB - 75k 66-62 5 5¸ 5¸ 5¸£ 5º¡ 5¶¶£ Wethey Jr. F 119 bL 2.90 986 Optimistic Cowgirl123¶¢ Glee120¹£ Sweet Karat Cake123¶¢ btw,3wd 1/4,weakened 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 50/62 13 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :50.3b 1/1 7 Nov 25 LS 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/1 a29 Oct 25 LS 4F ft :50.0b 1/4

6
3-1

MTO

Black
Story Hour 68 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Creative Cause - Magic Hour by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

77 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (56-9-16-5)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,344 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,900
2025: 9 1 0 1 $59,355 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $88,080
Life: 27 5 2 3 $343,473 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $16,874

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,344
11Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»º :49¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:44¿º 3gk Clm 30000 72 62-81 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º¡ Wiseman I 123 L 7.50 Maybe Dolcie121º¢ County Slugger121¨© Wilburnsclassylady121¨µ roused btw1/8,flatten 6
15Nov25 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47½^ 1:12^¸ 1:43^¾ 3gk Str 25000cnd 76 109-64 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 7¹£ 12¶¶ 12¶¾¢ Asmussen E 121 L 37.80 Ashima125£ Settling Storm121¡ Goats On a Tree123£ wbmpd brk,inside,tired 12
12Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49^¼ 1:13¿¼ 1:46¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000-c 76 62-87 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 122 L 4.55 Story Hour122¨µ Up On the Edge122¶¡ Crushed Ice122£ prompt 2w,led 1/4,held 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Snake River Stable LLC and Lancaster House Thoroughbreds for $25,000, Medina Robert - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/23

7
10-1Orange

San Mateo Kat 63 (L)
B.m.6 West Coast - Run Away's Sis by City Zip, KY
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

72 Own: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Trn: Owner (29-2-6-3)

BRAYAN PENA (26-2-4-2) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,526 Turf: 18 2 6 2 $62,741
2025: 13 1 2 1 $26,313 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,130
Life: 36 5 8 4 $108,047 Distance: 13 2 2 3 $51,620

Track: 10 1 3 2 $23,450
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 61 85-77 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º£ Pena B 121 hL 7.10 Put a Rock On It121º£ nPaintbrush121¸¡ nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ rail, pace, gamely, 7
12Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46»¸ 1:05»¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 77 63-49 3 5 4¶£ 4» 6½¢ 6¶¹¡ Fuentes M 122 hL 15.60 Cajun Ninja122¨µ Icy River122¼¢ Saint Sarena122¸£ chased inside, tired 7
20Sep25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24^¿ :47¹¶ 1:30^¾ 3gk Clm 20000 87-81 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 4¸£ Wiseman I 122 hL 28.90 Wilburnsclassylady122¸ Cashmere Dancer118¨© Viewers Discretion122£ set pace, faltered 6
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15 28 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 16/17

8
8-1 Pink

She'sskysthelimit 76 (L)
B.m.8 Sky Mesa - Shirley She Can by Rock Hard Ten, OK
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

86 Own: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (20-6-2-4)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,300 Turf: 35 8 10 8 $226,979
2025: 9 3 2 2 $65,154 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $25,840
Life: 52 15 14 8 $380,530 Distance: 17 8 3 3 $166,131

Track: 12 4 4 1 $99,724
02Jan26 Hou4 ft 1ÇÀ »¾ :49^½ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m 79 70-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL *.60 Gee I'm Foxy121¨µ She'sskysthelimit123¸¢ Midnight Lady123£ slw pc,game,missed 4
08Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39^º 3gk Str 20000cnd 81 89-89 4 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 2.40 She'sskysthelimit120¡ Dr. Ray D.122½ Kentucky Angel120¸¡ stalk, 34w, duel, best 8
11Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48¶» 1:12»½ 1:38»^ 3gk Clm 30000 81 71-83 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 4.20 Stone Cold Lover122£ She'sskysthelimit122¸£ Baby Gundin122¸£ chased, 2w, no match 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 12/62 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 16/16 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 35/72

9
20-1 Aqua

County Slugger 70 ² (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Excaper - Fccountryday by Air Commander, TX
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

78 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (19-1-3-5)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (15-1-3-2) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,480 Turf: 15 3 2 1 $74,962
2025: 9 3 1 0 $68,179 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 1 $74,962 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $20,177

Track: 3 1 1 0 $24,260
11Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»º :49¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:44¿º 3gk Clm 35000 72 57-81 5 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2º¢ Parker D L 121 bL 7.80 Maybe Dolcie121º¢ County Slugger121¨© Wilburnsclassylady121¨µ bid6w1/4,chased on 6
01Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¸ :48¾» 1:30¼¿ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 85 44-85 3 4 5º¡ 6¹£ 6½ 6½¢ Triana, Jr. A 122 bL 13.70 Our Davina122¶¢ Doudoudouwanadance122¶ Peak Earnings122£ 5w 2nd turn, no threat 7
16Oct25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:35¹º 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 77 102-76 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 7¼£ 8¶^¢ Quinonez L S 120 bL 8.60 Compendium116¹¡ Loterie119¸£ Kause I'm Devine119«¬ 2w, duel, gave way 9
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/11 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 14/23

10
3-1 Purple

Compendium 67 (L)
Ch.f.4 Constitution - Victory Kingdom (AUS) by Animal Kingdom, KY
Navy, Red Collar and Cuffs

71 Own: W. B. Harrigan and Mike Pietrangelo
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $26,711
2025: 6 2 1 1 $58,136 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,640
Life: 6 2 1 1 $58,136 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $52,587

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,974
03Dec25 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:13¼¿ 1:39^¹ 3gk Alw 40000nw2/x 73 22-41 2 4º¡ 7¶¼ 7¶» 7¸^ 7¸¿ Asmussen E 119 L 6.70 Take Me Serious120¸¢ Kinzie Queen117¶¡ Bang Bang Fury122¶ through early, stopped 7
16Oct25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:35¹º 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 66 82-93 1 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 3¹¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Elliott S 116 L *1.70 Compendium116¹¡ Loterie119¸£ Kause I'm Devine119«¬ settled, 3w, drew off 9
28Aug25 RP10 ft u 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¼¸ 1:40¶º 3 k Msw 38000 59-81 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Elliott S 120 L *1.50 942 Compendium120º¢ Runrate120¹¢ Pretty in Pearls120¶¡ stalk, 2w, long drive 7
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 25/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs (Preference
To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Transom Bay ² (L1)
B.c.4 Astern (AUS) - Flair for Fashion by Old Fashioned, TX
Royal Blue, Pink Stripes, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Epona Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (19-1-3-5)

STEWART ELLIOTT (38-8-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/10 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:00.2bg 3/29 a22 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/19 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.4h 9/89

2
9-2 White

Lebombo 63 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cupid - Daring Greatly by Even the Score, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

74 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (56-9-16-5)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2025: 8 0 3 1 $64,783 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $26,853
Life: 15 0 4 3 $103,482 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $875

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47½¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:45^» 3g Mcl 30000-c 67 85-61 7 6½ 6¼¢ 3½ 4¿ 4¶¼¡ Rodriguez W A 124 bL 6.99 Morlock121º¢ Big Rog121¸ Mo Town Jazz121¶^¢ 4-2p,ins,up shw,flattn 7

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Alaricorns for $30,000, Williams Colby - Trainer
29Oct25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:47¾º 3g Mcl 20000-c 70 88-81 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ Gaffalione T 124 bL *2.03 Magnificent Rags124¡ Come to Papa124¡ Lebombo124¹£ 2w-ins,dueled,bested 8

Claimed by Alaricorns from Silverton Hill LLC for $20,000, Medina Robert - Trainer
21Jul25 Elp9 sysu 1N¼» :47^¸ 1:11º^ 1:51½½ 3g Msw 100000 91-62 2 6¹¡ 5º 6»¡ 7¶¶ 8¸¶¡ Concepcion A 124 bL 11.19 Sardis124¨µ Abbi Fede118º Chapman's Peak118¡ 2p1st,6p upr,thru 1/2 10
15Jun25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :48º¼ 1:12»¼ 1:43¶¹ 3g ½Msw 92000 57-76 5 6¹ 6¸¡ 6¸£ 6¹£ 6¼£ Saez L 125 bL 3.08 Start Mo Up118¶£ Sole Lute118¡ Wish Carefully125¸ 2p,3-4p2nd,no factor 6
08May25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :50^½ 1:14¹^ 1:44ºº 3g ½Msw 92000 44-89 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 2¨µ Velazquez J R 126 bL 11.86 La Houligan118¨µ Lebombo126¨© Sole Lute118¨© wjostld btw,3w,duel btw 7
28Mar25 OP9 gd 1B¼^ :47^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:44½» 3g Msw 110000 84-85 10 8¾¡ 6¼¡ 4¸ 7» 5¿¢ Bacon T W 120» bL 7.50 Money Game119¶ Super Cruise119»£ Sole Lute119¸¢ closer 4w 2nd,flattend 11
07Mar25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47¶½ 1:12¸¼ 1:45¹½ 3g Msw 110000 84-86 8 8¿ 8¹¡ 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 2«¬ Bacon T W 120» bL 14.10 Darrow125«¬ Lebombo120¨µ Lambo125¶¡ missed midtrack 8
01Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:40¶¶ 3g Moc 80000cnd-N 57-84 3 7¿¢ 7¾¢ 6»£ 4¹ 2¹£ Hernandez H 125 bL 14.10 Bermuda Blitz117¹£ Lebombo125¨© Paint Baller125¹£ woff slow,4w 1/4,nod2nd 7
04Dec24 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :47º¿ 1:37¼¸ 2:03¿¾ 3g Msw 80000 94-86 11 9½¢ 9¼¢ 8¼£ 8¹ 4º¡ Beschizza A 119 bL 12.34 Oscargot122¡ Alpha Omega122¸ Ambition112¸ late str improvement 11
10Nov24 CD2 sys 1mº^ :45¸¿ 1:10^º 1:36¾¾ 3g Mcl 50000 69-81 3 7¿£ 7¿ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 2º Torres C A 121 bL 7.23 Neon Nights121º Lebombo121¶¢ Army Hero121¡ dull early,rally 3wbtw 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 81/117 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 8/23 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 24/49

3
6-1 Blue

Mucafaah (L1)
B.c.3 Charlatan - Queen's Award by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Emerald Green, Red Epaulets, Black Sleeves

79 Own: Tagermeen Racing LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,223
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,223 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,223 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 CD3 fm p 1m¹^ :49»¼ 1:14¸^ 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 66-79 8 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 6»¢ 8º¡ Geroux F 119 5.49 Forum119¡ Hamunaptra119¶ High Honors119¨µ 3-2p,3wbtw 2nd,gave wy 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/4 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 18/141 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :49.1b 15/75 20 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/6

4
30-1 Yellow

Ready and Able 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Liam's Map - Majestica by Street Sense, KY
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

52 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (5-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (11-2-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,657 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 10 0 0 1 $7,257 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,797
02Nov25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49º¾ 1:14»¿ 1:47^^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 53 14-47 8 6¾ 6¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¶¸ 7¶¹£ Burnham M 126 bL 12.00 Real Talented120¸¡ Christmas Spirit124£ Edelweiss115«¬ 4wd early, no factor 8
18Oct25 Del3 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :50¼¿ 1:15¼º 1:45¸º 3g Mcl 16000 (16-10) 49 26-59 6 8» 7º¢ 6»¡ 7¼¢ 6»¢ Crispin A 123 bL 9.00 Kitten's Ploy120¸¢ Royal Renegade120¨µ So So120«¬ mild mid-move,flattend 10
11Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¶ :45¼¾ 1:11^¿ 3g Msw 45000 53-57 1 5 6¹£ 6¾¢ 6¼¡ 5¶¹ Crispin A 124 bL 81.60 On the Level121¹¢ Spring Decision121¡ Don't Ghost Me121»¡wawk st, 2p, no fnl bid 6
26Mar25 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º 1:41¿¸ 3g Msw 22000 ---41 3 5¹ 5¸¢ 5¹£ 5¾ 5¶½ Fuentes M 125 bL *1.20 I Am Grodd125º¢ Franchuchie125¾£ Always in the Game120¹£ whop st,3w1/4,empty str 5
09Mar25 Hou3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½½ 1:14¹º 1:44º¾ 35 Msw 33000 74-70 5 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Fuentes M 123 bL 8.50 Sound of Victory118¶¢ Royalist119¶£ Zorro D' Oro120º¡ trk2-3w,lacked finish 7
08Feb25 Hou3 ft 1mº^ :47¿¾ 1:13»¹ 1:40^¾ 35 Msw 33000 66-78 7 5½ 4»¡ 6¸¢ 4º 3¶¡ Fuentes M 123 bL 34.00 Zed123¶¡ Sound of Victory123«¬ Ready and Able123¶£ 4-5w,grinding finsh 3d 8
17Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 1m¶¼¼ :48¾¼ 1:14¸¼ 1:39¼º 45 Msw 33000 43-65 6 10½ 9¾ 9¼¢ 9»¢ 8½¡ Fuentes M 123 bL 31.40 Twenty One Skidoo123¹¡ Gwyneth's Malibu123¡ Kantake123¶ woff slow,ins-3w,no bid 10
29Nov24 Lrl6 mys 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:14^¹ 1:41º¾ 35 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 12--- 11 11¶¾ 12¸¹ 12¸º 12¹½ 11º» Betancourt J R 120 bL 43.60 1260 Return Fire124¹£ Lucked In126¹ Gift Exchange117¶¡ 4wd early, outrun 12
03Nov24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :48¹¾ 1:12½º 1:49¼¸ 35 Mcl 24000 (30-24) 71-53 1 4¸¡ 8½¡ 10¶¼ 10¶¾ 10¶½£ Fuentes M 120 bL 96.40 1260 Highwayman124¨µ Chevy Man124» Mungo117¡ rail, faltered 11
16Aug24 Cnl9 fm h 1m¼^ :49¿¸ 1:13»¼ 1:38»¹ 3g Mcl 12500-c 26-24 3 7½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¸^ 7¸¿£ Curtis B 118 bL 3.40 Zaino118¡ Stayinyourlane124¨µ True Account124¶¢ outrun, no factor 7

Claimed by Marks Michael G. from LaPenta Robert V. for $12,500, Thomas Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 26/65 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :37b 3/15 a19 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :35.2b 1/6

5
2-1 Green

Caribbean Dream 50 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Golden Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
Dark Green, White "APG", Dark Green Blocks on White Sleeves

72 Own: Honky Tonk Racing, Austin Gustafson and Penn Family
Trn: Austin Gustafson (15-4-2-3)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 2 0 1 0 $7,955 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,580
09Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :44¾¸ 1:04¶½ 35 Msw 33000 63-67 5 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 2º¢ Luzzi L J 123 bL *1.00 Stormy At Midnight123º¢ Caribbean Dream123¸¡ Brink of War123¼ chsd cls,won battle2nd 6
29Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :21¾¶ :45¸º 1:09¾¶ 2 Msw 110000 102-76 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3»¡ 5¶¶¡ Vazquez R A 120 b 2.60 Innovator115«¬ Dreaminblue120¹£ Shepherd120»¡ chased 3w,faltered 8
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.2bg 1/64 20 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 11/19 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 31/56 6 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :39.0h 7/9

6
10-1 Black

Clockin In (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Not This Time - Tiz Miz Sue by Tiznow, KY
Light Blue, Brown "R", Brown Hoop, Brown Hoop on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Cres Ran LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (3-1-0-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (15-1-3-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:03b 11/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4bg 4/27 a12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :47.2bg 1/23 a25 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 1/13

7
6-1 Orange

Tiz Another Bunny 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Slew's Tiznow - Stormin Bunny by Stormin Fever, CA
Red, Yellow, Gold and Black Horse Emblem on Shield, Black Diamond Stripe on Gold Sleeves

66 Own: Marlena Yee Wong
Trn: Donna Hjort (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (17-2-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,586
2025: 3 0 1 2 $11,435 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $11,435 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,540

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,309
28Jun25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22º½ :45¾º 1:11½º 3g Msw 33000 76-77 3 4 3¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Diego I V 120 L 10.50 1136 Under Contract120¸¡ Tiz Another Bunny120¶¢ Countthecarats120¶ tracked insd, 2nd best 8
31May25 LS8 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22¹½ :44»½ :56ºº 3g Msw 33000 40-63 2 9 7¹£ 6»¡ 3» 3½ Eramia R E 121 L 5.60 1157 Hoff120¸£ World Chaos124º¢ Tiz Another Bunny121¡ angled out, evenly 9
21Feb25 Hou3 ft 5fº^ :22¾¿ :46^¿ :58¹¹ 3 Mcl 15000 55-58 2 6 5¹ 4¸ 3¹ 3º Jimenez Aburto L M 122 fL 4.20 Cheers to Candy122º Karanthos122¨© Tiz Another Bunny122¼£ wbid ins, strong finish 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/11 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.3bg 6/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.3b 49/49

8
8-1 Pink

Brink of War 60 (L)
B.g.4 Violence - Wall of Compassion by Jimmy Creed, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

69 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (20-6-2-4)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,619 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $8,972 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 3 $12,591 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,619
09Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :44¾¸ 1:04¶½ 35 Msw 33000 57 66-61 2 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3¼£ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 4.20 Stormy At Midnight123º¢ Caribbean Dream123¸¡ Brink of War123¼wchased,weakened 6
18Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¸ 1:16½¶ 35 Msw 38000 46 89-77 1 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2½ 3¾£ Vazquez R A 118 bL 4.30 Autodrive118¾¢ Solevo124¡ Brink of War118¶¢ chased, bid 2w, bump 11
18Sep25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾º :45¹¿ 1:05¸» 35 Msw 38000 91-76 1 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¨µ* Vazquez R A 118 bL 24.10 1293 Storm On the Beach120¨µ Brink of War118£ World Fair124£ duel, bore out, bumped,DQ3rd 9
28Jun25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22º½ :45¾º 1:11½º 3g Msw 33000 59-66 2 8 7º¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 7½¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 bL 7.40 1217 Under Contract120¸¡ Tiz Another Bunny120¶¢ Countthecarats120¶ wbump brk,advanced 5wd 8
01Feb25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾^ 1:12¿º 1:40¹½ 3 Msw 80000 64-52 9 11¶½ 11¶» 10¶¾ 11¶¼ 11¸½¢ Machado L 120 bL 4.23 Spirit Rags120¹£ Sound Cause120¨µ Brushfire120¶£ wslow st, never close 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 16/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Pick 5 (Races 8 thru 12)

8 Sam Houston
Stakes Bara Lass Stakes

$75,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Fillies, Three Years Old, Accredited Texas Breds. No nomination fee. $500 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500. $2,000 Supplemental nominations
may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The Purse to be divided; $1,000 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining
balance to be distributed : 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 3 lbs. Non-winners of a
race other than Maiden or Claiming allowed 5 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Preference to horses with highest lifetime earnings at the time of
entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner. To nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at 469-394-6330. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Doublebarrelvinny 54 ² (L)
Blk.f.3 Uncle Vinny - Double Axel by Orb, TX
Red, Black Emblem on Lime Ball, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

59 Own: Mark David Hixson and End Zone Athletics, Inc.
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $46,940 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,580
Life: 4 2 1 0 $46,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :46¼¿ 1:00¹^ 2 k Clm 20000nw2/L 48 70-69 3 3 1¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¨© Roman K 119 L 20.70 Doublebarrelvinny119¨© On the Horizon116¹ Hold the Drama119¡ dueled, just up 7
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 55-58 4 2 5¸£ 5º¢ 3¹ 1£ Vazquez R A 120 L *1.50 884 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨µ off duel,shft 5w,up bw 12
22Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¾¾ :47¹º 1:00º^ 2 klMsw 33000 73-66 1 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ Vazquez R A 120 L 12.90 876 Kiss My Dice121¶ Doublebarrelvinny120º¡ Judy Gemstone120¸ no match, 2nd best 7
08Jun25 LS3 ft 5f¹» :22¾¹ :46¾¿ 1:00¶º 2 klMsw 33000 45-19 1 2 3¶ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¶£ Vazquez R A 119 L 3.20 892 Bella's Girl119½¢ Swiftliketaylor119«¬ Quixx121«¬ wchecked turn 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 15/19 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 24/29 5 Dec 25 Ded 5F my 1:04.4bg 9/15 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 49/71

2
6-5 White

Harvey's Finnish 72 ² (L)
Ch.f.3 Harvey Wallbanger - Lons Finnish by Yes It's True, TX
Red, White and Blue Stripes, Red "G" on Blue Circled White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

74 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (15-4-1-4)

WESTON HAMILTON (22-5-3-2) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $55,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $41,985 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 1 $97,285 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $34,429

Track: 1 1 0 0 $55,300
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 70 50-70 2 7 7¸¡ 8¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Hamilton W 119 L *.90 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ rail,tight 1/8,best 10
19Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 k Msw 38000 62 90-78 2 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1½ Hamilton W 119 *.30 Harvey's Finnish119½ Invasion Girl119¶^£ Trutap118¸¢ quick move 4w 1/4 pole 5
15Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46^¶ 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 38000 42 79-82 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Hamilton W 120 *2.70 Walk Away Kaye118¡ Harvey's Finnish120¸£ Lady Beau119½ vied inside,tired late 11
28Sep25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :45¾½ 1:04»¹ 2 k Msw 38000 65-76 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¨µ Fuentes M 118 15.10 Wakuda118¨µ Harvey's Finnish118¿ Sweet D118¶¢ pace, could not last 7
05Sep25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :23^º :47¶¿ 1:13º» 2 k Msw 38000 72-60 6 2 3¶ 4º 3» 3½¡ Morales A X 118 29.10 972 Tiz a Ten I See119¨µ Knickleandime118½¢ Harvey's Finnish118º£ 3w turn, no menace 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 5/22 2 Dec 25 OP 4F my :50.2b 5/5 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 42/89 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 10/34

3
15-1 Blue

Bella Blu Moon 51 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Delhomme - Time for Deception by Desert God, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

48 Own: Hector H. Luna
Trn: Rosa Elena Ramirez (0-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 1 2 1 $39,104 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $28,860
Life: 6 1 2 1 $39,104 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46½¾ 1:00¸» 2 k Msw 35000 53 67-68 8 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 9.30 Bella Blu Moon120¶¢ It Ain't Like That120¨© Madoria115«¬ clear late, urging 9
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 47 46-53 7 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 3» 3¶¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 8.20 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© no match for top two 8
17Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¶^ :46¾^ 1:30^» 2 k Msw 20000 53-21 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¶¿¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL *1.80 Amricn Tylor119¶¢ Mischievous Cindy117¶¸¡ Dewey's Soldier120»£ wprssd2w,bid1/4,outfnsh 6
18Aug25 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :23¹^ :47¼¶ 1:00¶½ 2 k Msw 20000 47-50 3 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¼ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 L 11.00 Kaydences Calamity119¼ Bella Blu Moon119º£ Hot Pink119¨© drifted out, no match 10
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 4-56 1 12 11¶^ 9¶^ 4¹¢ 2£ Rivera S 120 L 28.70 1045 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨µ wpoor brk,stdy,7w,green 12
24May25 LS2 ft 4K¹¼ :22»^ :47^» :53¼º 2 klMsw 33000 30-41 2 4 7¶¸ -- 7¶^ 5¾ Sanchez O 120 L 10.70 1008 Kiss My Dice121«¬ Real Good Game119¡ Texas Speed Queen119¼¢ 5-w, no rally 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 19/24 27 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 3/9 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 63/71

4
20-1 Yellow

Witt's Lil Ringer ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bell Ringer - Witts Lil Apache by Drums of Thunder, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

MARIO FUENTES (11-2-2-1) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :47.4b 4/29 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 3/22 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 18/30

5
7-2 Green

Kiss My Dice 64 ² (L)
B.f.3 Competitive Edge - Lucky Dice by Bayern, TX
Purple, White Star, Purple Chevrons on White Sleeves

65 Own: Indigo Racing
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (20-3-2-3)

RENE DIAZ (20-2-3-4) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $10,138 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $52,353 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 6 1 2 1 $62,491 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,163

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,138
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 65 58-68 8 4 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¡ Diaz R 120 L 4.00 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ wbump start,4w,game 10
10Dec25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46»^ 1:13»¸ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 64 101-51 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 5½ Diaz R 120 3.70 Tiz a Ten I See120¶¢ Look N Mighty Fine120£ Double L's Army120¶¡ 3w, vied 2w, tired 7
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 83-71 6 2 6¶£ 8º¢ 6½ 5»¡ Diaz R 121 L 7.00 910 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ spd,btw 3/8,mild rebid 12
22Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¾¾ :47¹º 1:00º^ 2 klMsw 33000 67-69 7 5 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Diaz R 121 L *.05 1095 Kiss My Dice121¶ Doublebarrelvinny120º¡ Judy Gemstone120¸ 3-w, edged clear 7
08Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22º¿ :46^¿ :58½^ 2 kjStk - TXStnPnZrB - 75k 66-72 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Diaz R 121 L 2.20 1092 Texas Speed Queen120¡ Kiss My Dice121¶¶ Lovereignorme120º¢ dueled, 2nd best 6
24May25 LS2 ft 4K¹¼ :22»^ :47^» :53¼º 2 klMsw 33000 66-65 7 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬* Diaz R 121 L 4.80 1094 Kiss My Dice121«¬ Rel Good Gme119¡ Texs Speed Queen119¼¢ drifted out place 2nd,DQ2nd 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 18/30 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 15/23 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 24/40 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 49/79

6
9-2 Black

Aunt Penny 62 ² (L1)
B.f.3 Uncle Vinny - Mountainofmunny by Munnings, TX
White, Blue Horse Emblem, Red and Blue "Lonestar Stallions", Blue Star on Red Sleeves

55 Own: Jeff Jeans
Trn: Danny Pish (15-4-1-4)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (18-0-4-1) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $22,602
2025: 7 1 1 3 $45,272 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,636
Life: 7 1 1 3 $45,272 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,266

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 61 76-70 3 6 6¶¡ 6¶£ 3¸ 3¶¢ Wiseman I 118 b 10.90 Serious Rock118¨µ Fantasy Girl119¶ Aunt Penny118»¢ settled, 5w bid, empty 7
15Nov25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48º½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¹^ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 57 60-57 5 5¹£ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ Wiseman I 120 b 18.60 Alisal120«¬ Aunt Penny120¨µ Tiz a Ten I See120¶¶¢ saved ground, led,hung 7
25Oct25 RP8 mysu 1m»^ :49»» 1:14º¶ 1:40^½ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 46 34-50 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¼ 3½ Wiseman I 119 b 12.60 Not a Lady120¼£ Hot Pink120¨µ Aunt Penny119»¢ inside, bid 3w, empty 6
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 42 60-56 1 5 2¹ 2¸ 2¶ 1£ Wiseman I 119 b 7.50 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨µ chased, 2w, driving 8
18Sep25 RP10 ft 5fº» :22¾¸ :46¾¹ :59»¸ 2 k Mcl 30000 7-38 7 10 9½¢ 9¼£ 5¶¸ 3¶^¡ Diaz R 120 9.90 1003 Agua Fresca120¾¡ Mirror120¸ Aunt Penny120¶¢ rallied, 5w, willingly 12
15Aug25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21»¿ :45¹¿ 1:05½¾ 2 k Msw 38000 53-45 2 6 7½¢ 7¿£ 5¶¶ 5¿£ Diaz R 119 19.20 976 Echos of Violence118«¬ Tiz a Ten I See118½¡ Giveitaspin121¨µ inside, no threat late 10
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 21-46 5 10 9½£ 8½£ 6»¢ 4» Wiseman I 120 L 18.00 950 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨µ ins,sharp angled,bid 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/33 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.1b 15/29 5 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 9/20 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 18/89

7
6-1 Orange

Texas Speed Queen 59 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Maquita Elaine by Hard Spun, TX
Lime, Black "BRADLEY THOROUGHBREDS", Black Race Horse, Black Dots, Lime Seams on Black Sleeves

66 Own: Bradley Thoroughbreds LLC and Caldwell, J. R.
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (20-3-2-3)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,766 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $48,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $51,694 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,766
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 46 51-63 9 5 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 7º¢ 5¸£ Luzzi L J 122 L 5.30 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ wbump start,4wd turn 10
08Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22º¿ :46^¿ :58½^ 2 kjStk - TXStnPnZrB - 75k 53-73 1 5 4¸ 4¶ 2¡ 1¡ Elliott S 120 L *2.10 1106 Texas Speed Queen120¡ Kiss My Dice121¶¶ Lovereignorme120º¢ dueled, prevailed 6
24May25 LS2 ft 4K¹¼ :22»^ :47^» :53¼º 2 klMsw 33000 51-63 5 7 4» -- 3¡ 3¡ Vazquez R A 119 L 8.10 1111 Kiss My Dice121«¬ Real Good Game119¡ Texas Speed Queen119¼¢ gained, evenly late 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 19/30 29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :40.2h 28/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 9-10) / Pick 3 (Races 9-10-11) / Pick 4 (Races 9-10-11-12)

9 Sam Houston
Stakes Bob Bork Texas Turf Mile

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. For Three Year Olds. No nomination fee. $1,000 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $1,000. Supplemental nominations in the amount of $4,000 may be
made at time of entry and shall include all fees. The purse to be distributed: $2,000 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60% to the winner, 20% to
second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth. For any horse having won a Grade I Stakes in 2025 - 2026 both entry and start fees will be waived. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026 allowed 3 lbs. Non-Winners of $30,000 twice in 2025 - 2026 allowed 5 lbs. Non-Winners of $18,000 in 2025 - 2026 allowed 7 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and
Starter races not considered in weight allowances) Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. First preference to horses which have won a Graded
Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026. Second preference to horses with highest lifetime earnings at time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry
fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. To nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at
469-394-6330. If this race is taken OFF TURF it will run at One Mile and Seventy Yards. One Mile (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Cruisin Chuck 63 (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Chuck - Mandolin by Midnight Lute, FL
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangle, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

91 Own: Mark Norman and Norman Stables LLC
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (15-1-3-2) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $16,850
2025: 2 0 1 1 $16,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $16,850 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $16,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 101-92 10 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 3¡ Vives S 120 L 2.50 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ track 4w, late close 12
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 65-90 8 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 9º¢ 3¡ 2¡ Vives S 120 L 29.30 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ 3w,rallied,just missed 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 64/92 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/107 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 17/78 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 3/89

2
9-5 White

Remember Mamba (L1)
B.c.3 Kitten's Joy - Gizmo by Uncle Mo, KY
Purple, Gold "CRK" in Diamond Frame, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

76 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $62,233
2025: 1 1 0 0 $62,233 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $62,233 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Kee2 fm p 1N½^ :47¼º 1:12¿¸ 1:49¿½ 2 Msw 110000 83-76 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 1«¬ 1º¡ Ortiz J L 119 *1.76 Remember Mamba119º¡ Maginnesontap119¸ Aguila Negra119¨© ins,bid 3w upr,rdn out 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/26 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 7/71 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 19/87

3
4-1 Blue

Bohemian 67 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Essential Quality - Eileen's Song by Kitten's Joy, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

70 Own: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (0-0-0-0) 114

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 7 2 1 1 $138,654
2025: 7 1 1 1 $106,054 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $139,054 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $120,485

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG4 fm p¶º 1m¶½½ :49»¸ 1:13¿^ 1:37¸^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 61 39-83 5 7¹¢ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 3¸ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 bL 1.70 Bohemian119¶¢ Coach Mazzula119¸¡ Noshametohergame119¶ 6wbid, inhaled 7
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 69 60-88 4 12¶^ 12¶^ 11¾¢ 4º 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 3.35 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ wbmpd,sqzd bck,swung8w 12
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 64 81-89 8 10¹£ 10¾ 10¼¢ 7¼¢ 4¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 6.63 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨µ 2-3p,8p1/4,missed show 12
20Sep25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49¿¶ 1:15^¿ 1:38¼¹ 2 k Msw 120000 35--- 4 7º 7¹£ 10¶^ 11¸º 11º¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 b *1.03 Rain Gold119¡ Strada Del Sogno119¹ Tikihut119¨µwveer/avoid foe2nd,easd 12
30Aug25 KD2 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46¸¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¾º 2 k Msw 170000 71-77 11 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 5.25 Ground Support119£ Secretly Delighted119¹ Bohemian119¸¡ 4-wide turn, kept on 12
27Jun25 GP2 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :22¹¿ :45½¶ 1:29¶» 2 k Msw 70000 81-65 6 5 5¹ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶ Gonzalez E 118 b 2.40 Back Ring Buzz118¶ Bohemian118¶£ On My Time118¶¡ stalk 3w,gaining late 8
10May25 GP6 fm p 5f¸¸ :21^» :44º¿ :56º¸ 2 k Stk - RylPlmJvFB - 100k 81-57 7 9 11¿¢ 10¿ 7¾ 5¿¢ Perez E 118 b 33.00 Lennilu121¹£ Bibi Dahl118»¢ Strada Del Sogno118¨© svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 11
17Apr25 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22¶¾ :45º¹ :51¹½ 2 k Msw 70000 53-40 5 3 5¾¡ -- 5¾ 5¶¼ Gonzalez E 118 8.50 Mythical118¾¡ Drama118¼ Tosca118¶¢ svd gnd,no threat 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 32/79 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 45/143

4
15-1 Yellow

Casa Cielo 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Caravaggio - Curlin's Journey by Curlin, KY
Dark Green, Gold Star, Gold Stars on Light Green Sleeves

68 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2024, LLC
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $128,400
2025: 5 2 1 0 $131,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $131,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG2 fm p¶º 5K¿¸ :21½¼ :45»¸ 1:03¶½ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/L 76 77-62 8 4 5¶£ 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¼¡ Curtis B 119 L 4.10 Ketchum119¸£ Tedder119¸¢ Archimedes119£ track4w, no bid 9
26Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23»¼ :48¿¶ 1:32¾¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 77 69-77 7 6 6¸¢ 7¹£ 6½¡ 5¾¡ Graham J 122 L 9.50 Oscar's Hope120¸£ Randemonium122¶¢ Wayne's Law122¸¡ never a threat 7
05Oct25 Kee10 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :47¼¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:42»¶ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 400k 66 77-79 11 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 12½ Arrieta F 120 19.46 Final Score122¶¢ Turf Star118¶¢ Gordon Pass118«¬ bmpd,vie 2w,wkn btw1/8 12
06Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¿^ 1B¶^^ :48º¸ 1:12¾» 1:43¸» 2 Stk - KttensJoyB - 125k 72-73 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Arrieta F 120 2.50 Casa Cielo120¸£ Jutland118¹¢ Kid Charlemagne118«¬ rated, kicked clear 6
25Jul25 Cnl4 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 57-63 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Arrieta F 119 2.40 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ ins,kept safe, driving 8
03Jul25 Ind3 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23º¸ :49¼º 1:31¹¸ 2 Msw 32000 49-44 7 6 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 2¸ Murrill M 120 2.40 Jutland120¸ Casa Cielo120«¬ Don Ique120º¡ wpress2p,bid3/8,vied 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 53/79 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 5/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :52b 44/50

5
5-2 Green

Aces Honor 57
Ch.c.3 Code of Honor - Too Cool to Dance by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, White Ace of Hearts, Black Ace of Spades

76 Own: Pocket Aces Racing LLC
Trn: Ethan W. West (1-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $36,200
2025: 3 1 0 1 $37,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 3 1 0 1 $37,800 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $36,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 59 106-93 4 3¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 18.70 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ press3w, opened, held 12
29Oct25 Ind7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 52-63 1 6¹£ 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¼ 4»£ Achard A 120 f 3.10 Quality Mischief115«¬ Question Answered120¹£ Whatever120¸ wbmp,bid2p1/4,faltered 7
17Sep25 Ind8 fm p 1m¸^ :48º¾ 1:12¹¾ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 32000 70-72 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ Achard A 120 19.00 Signatory Man120£ Bullfight120¨µ Aces Honor120¹¢ stlk3p,rallied1/4,falt 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 20/92 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/107 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 15/44 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :49.2b 5/24

6
20-1 Black

Essential Time 63 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Essential Quality - Twilight Curfew by Twirling Candy, KY
Black and Yellow Halves, Yellow "1880", Black Diamond Hoop on Yellow Sleeves

77 Own: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables
Trn: Danny Pish (15-4-1-4)

WESTON HAMILTON (22-5-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,254
2025: 4 1 1 1 $101,786 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $101,786 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP12 ft 1m»^ :47»¾ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¿¿ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 61 77-71 3 10¾¢ 11¼£ 9¼¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¸£ Diego I V 121 b 15.00 Express Kid121¼¢ Arctic Beast121¸¢ Royalamerican121¡ swung 6w, mild rally 11
06Nov25 RP4 fm p 7Kº^ :23»¸ :47¿» 1:31¹½ 2 Alw 39000nw2/L 52 51-77 4 8 7¿ 8¼£ 3¹ 3¹ Diego I V 118 b 3.10 Express Kid118«¬ Truly Unbelievable118¹ Essential Time118¸¢ inside late, gaining 8
28Sep25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¼¿ :45^¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Stk - ClvrTrevrB - 150k 75-82 6 9 9¼£ 8º¢ 3¡ 1¶¢ Diego I V 118 b 12.10 Essential Time118¶¢ Canned Heat119£ Fuel119¶£ rallied, 3w, in time 9
06Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46º¹ 1:12¹¸ 2 Msw 38000 53-76 8 8 7¼£ 6¸¢ 2¹ 2¶¢ Quinonez B 120 b 8.30 1001 Canned Heat119¶¢ Essential Time120¿¡ High Cinco119º¡ rallied, 5w, wilingly 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/9 12 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 7/9 21 Nov 25 RP 4F gd :49.1h 2/6 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 16/34

7
30-1Orange

The Cajun Gatsby 32 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Jay Gatsby - Ransom Red by Red Rocks (IRE), LA
Yellow, Green Diamond Framed "C", Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

38 Own: Dennis Malone
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (25-4-7-8)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (40-9-7-8) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $22,536
2025: 2 1 0 0 $22,621 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,621 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 75-62 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1«¬ 1£ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 16.70 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ pace inside, driving 9
28Aug25 RP1 my u 5fº» :22½½ :46¼º :58¼¶ 2 Msw 38000 39-14 1 5 3¶ 5¶£ 7¶¸ 8¸^¡ Rivera S 120 b 16.50 1046 Scouser118¶¡ Walter the Mason120½ Beyond Grateful118¹¢ chased inside, used up 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:17.3b 1/2 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/27 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 45/62 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 44/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#3 - Bohemian - Partial Weight Allowance Waived

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 10-11) / Pick 3 (Races 10-11-12)

10 Sam Houston
Stakes Chariot Energy Groovy Stakes

$75,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Three Year Olds, Accredited Texas Breds. No nomination fee. $500 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500. Supplemental nominations in the amount
of $2,000 may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. The Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The Purse to be distributed: $1,000 to all starters sixth through
last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 3 lbs.
Non-winners of a race other than Maiden or Claiming allowed 5 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Preference to horses with highest lifetime
earnings at time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A
trophy will be presented to the winning owner. To nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at 469-394-6330. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Big Time Charlie 61 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Show Hostess by Mineshaft, TX
Navy, Navy "DIAMOND W" on White Diamond

85 Own: Diamond W Racing Stable and James Sills
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (20-6-2-4)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $23,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $44,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,640
11Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:04¾» 3g lAlw 34500nw2/L 59-89 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1»£ Asmussen E 120 L *.50 Big Time Charlie120»£ Dr Skyscraper121¸ Sip and Go120¨µ dictated pace,driving 6
11Jul25 LS4 ft 5f¹» :21¾¹ :45»¼ :58¸» 2 lMsw 33000 86-81 7 1 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1¾¡ Asmussen E 120 L 3.60 1057 Big Time Charlie120¾¡ Flashout121¸£ She's a Cowgirl119¶ dueled, much the best 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 36/64 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 7/16 13 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 4/6 a8 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :50b 1/3

2
20-1 White

Look No Mo 52 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Town - Lookinfor Mr Right by Henrythenavigator, TX
Black, Gold "GF" in Gold Horse Head Emblem, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

68 Own: Garcon Farms, Inc.
Trn: Austin Gustafson (15-4-2-3)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 106-75 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¼¡ 10¶¶ Rea H 115» L 42.40 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ speed, yield 3/8, fade 12
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 90-61 11 4 5¸¡ 3¸ 3º 3» Rea H 115» L 34.10 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ tracked 4w, no match 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/50 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :53b 22/29 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 7/20 11 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/16

3
20-1 Blue

American Witt 47 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 American Dubai - Gwinnett's Map by Liam's Map, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

69 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

BRAYAN PENA (26-2-4-2) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,241 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,156 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $22,397 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $18,241
03Jan26 Hou7 ft 5Kºº :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:05¹» 3 jStk - TexStalln - 92k 60-77 2 5 4¶¢ 3¸ 2¹ 2»¢ Pena B 119 hL 8.20 High Cinco117»¢ American Witt119¶£ Shop Time120¿£ off duel,lug in 3/16 6
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 53-61 6 4 3º 3¶¡ 2º 3¾¢ Pena B 120 h 92.30 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º chased, 3w, no menace 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 14/15 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 47/76 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 37/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1bg 26/79

4
30-1 Yellow

Witt's Ten Touch 40 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 American Dubai - Touch of Run by Run Production, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

40 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (29-2-6-3)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (28-4-3-3) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 4 1 0 0 $24,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
02Jan26 Hou1 ft 5Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:06¾¸ 3 lMsw 33000 32 79-64 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Pena B 122 hL 6.10 Witt's Ten Touch122¸£ Onthethirstyside122¡ Texas Hunk122¹¡ hustled clear,hld sway 5
20Nov25 RP1 sys 1m»^ :48¶½ 1:13¼» 1:40¶¶ 2 Msw 38000 60--- 6 6¸£ 3¹ 5¸£ 8¸¹ 8º¸¢ Pena B 118 h 109.80 Jets Rio120»¡ Tuff Biz120£ Marc118¹ win tight, taken up 8
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000 5-40 2 10 8¶^ 7¾¢ 7¿¢ 8¶¶ Fuentes M 118 h 116.00 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ wbroke slow, no threat, 11
10Oct25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :22»¼ :46»» :58¿^ 2 Mcl 20000 ---17 6 10 10¶¹ 10½¢ 7¶¸ 6¶º¡ Fuentes M 118 h 34.60 Title Talk118£ Koschei122º Ahooga118¼¢ inside turn, no threat 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 21/22 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 13/30

5
5-2 Green

High Cinco 68 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Soaring Now by Tiznow, TX
Red, White and Blue Stripes, Red "G" on Blue Circled White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

72 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (15-4-1-4)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $54,724 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $29,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $83,814 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,259

Track: 1 1 0 0 $54,724
03Jan26 Hou7 ft 5Kºº :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:05¹» 3 jStk - TexStalln - 92k 59 68-90 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Luzzi L J 117 bL *1.30 High Cinco117»¢ American Witt119¶£ Shop Time120¿£ 3wd bid, driving 6
11Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¿¶ 1:04¿º 2 Aoc 75000nw2/L 52 61-72 3 5 6º¢ 6¹¢ 4»¡ 5»£ Hamilton W 120 b 11.80 Canned Heat120¹ Stretch120¶£ Perfect Audible120¡ settled, 2w, no threat 7
14Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¶ :46¹¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Msw 38000 40 60-74 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ Hamilton W 120 b 7.50 High Cinco120¸¢ Speed It Up120¶£ Special Agenda119¸¡ press 2w, drew off 7
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 30-57 9 5 11¼¡ 8º¢ 7»£ 5½ Fuentes M 118 9.70 The Hell We Did118¨µ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ rallied, 6w, no menace 12
06Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46º¹ 1:12¹¸ 2 Msw 38000 73-54 5 3 5¹£ 5¶£ 3¶^ 3¶^£ Wiseman I 119 36.10 991 Canned Heat119¶¢ Essential Time120¿¡ High Cinco119º¡ wbumped, no menace late 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 13/22 4 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 2/12 8 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 21/35 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 16/34

6
7-5 Black

It's All Right 66 ² (L1)
B.g.3 Cairo Prince - Rudita by Valid Expectations, TX
White, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop on Sleeves

78 Own: Ron A. Stolich
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (5-1-1-1)

IRAM V. DIEGO (17-2-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 3 0 1 $171,830 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $93,000
Life: 4 3 0 1 $171,830 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47¸¼ 1:12ºº 1:38¿» 2 Stk - BsnStrdMlB - 75k 93-78 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¶¢ Bacon T W 122 B *.90 It's All Right122¶¢ Outmatch117»£ Tremont Tammy119º pace,widened,kpt clr 6
16Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¹ :45^¶ 1:10¶¼ 2 Stk - PrmFrshmnB - 100k 82-77 5 5 6¸¢ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Diego I V 122 B 2.00 Smarty Hardy118¹ Express Kid118¡ It's All Right122»£ in range,ang 3w,ran on 7
05Jul25 LS5 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¼¹ 1:04¿¸ 2 ½Stk - TexTBFutB - 150k 79-78 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Diego I V 120 L 2.10 1021 It's All Right120¹¢ Mor Force120¨µ Golden Mane120¸¢ outs,ask upr,drift in 5
15Jun25 LS2 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46¼^ :58¼» 2 lMsw 33000 56-80 1 7 3¶¡ 4£ 3¶¡ 1¸ Diego I V 119 L 4.80 998 It's All Right119¸ Walkers Creek119º¡ Flashout119¶¸ cllosing, surged clear 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:13.2b 1/1 a7 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/11 28 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/11 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 9/23

7
15-1Orange

Sip and Go 53 ² (L)
Ch.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Frisco Art Teacher by King of Scat, TX
Red, Red "DFB" on Blue Framed White Diamond, Blue Framed White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: David L. Fronterhouse
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (20-6-2-4)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,784 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $27,784 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,784
11Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:04¾» 3g lAlw 34500nw2/L 48-70 1 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3½£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 8.70 Big Time Charlie120»£ Dr Skyscraper121¸ Sip and Go120¨µ chase btw1/8,willingly 6
10May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :23¶¶ :46»¶ :52¿½ 2 lMsw 33000 67-67 5 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 4.80 1020 Sip and Go120£ Lexi's Comeback119£ Real Good Game118»¢ long drive, best 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 39/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 6/49 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.3h 26/30 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 55/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 11-12)

11 Sam Houston
Stakes Houston Ladies Classic (Grade III)

$300,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $300,000. For Fillies And Mares, Four Years Old And Upward. No nomination fee. $1,500 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $1,500. Supplemental nominations in the
amount of $6,000 may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. The purse to be distributed: $3,000 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60%
to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. For any horse having won a Grade I Stakes in 2025 - 2026 both entry and start fees will be waived. Owners
entering and starting at least one additional horse in one of the under card stake races on Houston Ladies Classic Day will have their entry and start fees waived in that under card stake.
Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a Graded Sweepstakes at one mile or over since July 27, 2025 allowed 3 lbs. Non-winners of a Graded Sweepstakes at one mile or over in 2025 - 2026
allowed 5 lbs. Non-winners of Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026 allowed 7 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. First preference to horses which have
won a Graded Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026. Second preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 at the time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting position in the gate
will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. The Houston Ladies Classic
will run as a lasix free event. To nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at 469-394-6330. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Too Much Kiki 82 ²
Gr/ro.m.5 Too Much Bling - Soft Music by Action This Day, TX
Green, Yellow "M R S MANSFIELD RACING", Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

93 Own: Mansfield Racing
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (5-1-0-2)

STEWART ELLIOTT (38-8-5-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 5 1 0 $226,165 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $114,376
Life: 16 10 3 2 $483,994 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 5 1 0 $222,490
24Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¶º 1:11¶¿ 3gk Stk - MhngDstffB - 100k 79 58-94 1 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 b 1.20 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Benedetta126º¡ Bolt Enoree121º 4-3p, bid3/16, up1/16 4
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 56-92 4 6 3¹ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Elliott S 123 bL *.20 1296 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ wtight st,pull 4w,r out 6
26May25 LS8 sys 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45¶½ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Stk - MemDySpntB - 100k 54-104 8 6 8½ 6»¡ 3» 2¸ Elliott S 123 bL 10.60 1288 Mystic Lake123¸ Too Much Kiki123£ Mischievous Gal123¹£ 2-3w bid, rally place 10
17Apr25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¼¼ :45º¿ 1:17¼¿ 3gklStk - BluBonnet - 75k 63-98 2 9 9»¡ 8º£ 7» 1¨© Elliott S 124 bL *.50 1305 nIzatiz120¨© nToo Much Kiki124¨© Honest122¶ wbroke in air, 7w late 9
22Mar25 Hou9 ft 6fº¼ :22»¸ :45¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 4gklStk - YellwRose - 86k 66-97 6 10 9¹¡ 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 1»¡ Wade L 123 bL *1.20 Too Much Kiki123»¡ Izatiz118¨µ Honest118£ wslw start, big finish 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 40/86 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/16 a30 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/16 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 96/107

2
6-1 White

Queen Azteca 72
B.f.4 Sharp Azteca - Princesa Helena by Palace Malice, KY
Forest Green, Crimson Triangular V Panel

89 Own: Team Valor International
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,256
2025: 8 3 2 0 $338,052 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $63,583
Life: 12 4 3 0 $357,832 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $29,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47º^ 1:12¹¶ 1:44¶¿ 3gk Stk - PippinL - 150k 88-98 2 4¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Vazquez R A 122 5.50 Standoutsensation125¶¡ Queen Azteca122»¡ In Just My Heels125¶£ wtight 13/16,bid,clr2nd 6
08Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N½½ :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 77-81 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 5º¡ 6¾¢ Lezcano J 122 13.36 Fully Subscribed118º¡ Drexel Hill120¨µ Lemon Zest118¨µwbobbled st, weakened 9
16Aug25 Sar10 ft 1L¼^ :49½^ 1:37¶¸ 2:03¹¶ 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 106-87 5 5¼ 6¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¹ 5¶» Rosario J 122 h 13.50 Nitrogen122¶¡ Good Cheer122¼ Margie's Intention122¼¡ bmp brk,3-4p1st turn 6
13Jul25 eJag(SWE) gd 1K 2:33»^ 3 Alw 235396 9 2¶£ Lopez C A 127 *.40 Celtic Lullaby130¶£ Queen Azteca127£ Grandpa's Prince130» led, hdd, rally to 2nd 11
18Jun25 eJag(SWE) gd 1O 2:23¶^ 3 Alw 9418 5 1¹ Lopez C A 127 *.30 Queen Azteca127¹ Big Red Bling130¸¡ Maybach Bf130¸» led over 3f ot, easily 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 63/141 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 5/77 a5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :48b 1/75

3
3-1 Blue

Standoutsensation 87
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Take Charge Indy - Amaze Me Grace by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, White Blocks, White Hoops on Sleeves

91 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,148
2025: 9 5 3 0 $478,052 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $125,667
Life: 25 6 9 1 $660,237 Distance: 12 3 5 0 $340,632

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47º^ 1:12¹¶ 1:44¶¿ 3gk Stk - PippinL - 150k 84 93-100 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Saez L 125 *1.00 Standoutsensation125¶¡ Queen Azteca122»¡ In Just My Heels125¶£ press,duel,shook clear 6
02Nov25 Baq1 ft 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:13¼¸ 1:52¹¸ 3gk Stk - TnbkAlrmL - 150k 82 68-77 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 122 *.46 Standoutsensation122¶¢ Ruth118¶¡ Indy Label122¸¡ out,3-2p,kept to task 5
27Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¾¼ 1:13^» 1:44^» 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 82 72-94 10 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *1.85 Standoutsensation122¶¡ In Just My Heels122¶¡ Gran Mirella124¶¡ 2w,cleard upr,held swy 11
20Jul25 Sar5 ft 1N¿^ :48»¼ 1:12»º 1:51º¼ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 80-92 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 125 L 3.70 Standoutsensation125¸¡ Catherine Wheel125¶£ Indy Label123¶ out 3p,lead1/4,clr1/8 8
13Jun25 CD7 sys 1B»^ :47¿¿ 1:12»¶ 1:43»º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 77-90 3 3¶¡ 5¶£ 7¸¢ 1¶ 2£ Ortiz J L 124 L 2.96 Chilled122£ Standoutsensation124º Little Jamie122º¡ wsnug ins,stdy1/4,split 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 28/92 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 26/48 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 4/141

4
9-2 Yellow

Take Charge Milady 78
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Take Charge Indy - Price too High by Scat Daddy, KY
Tiffany Blue, Gray Cat and Horseshoe Emblem, Gray Chevrons on White Sleeves

75 Own: James Ball, Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) and K
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 0 $555,075 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $81,594
Life: 9 3 2 0 $568,669 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $457,075

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jul25 Sar10 ft 1N¾» :48^¿ 1:12¹½ 1:50¸¹ 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 74-64 3 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ 4¸¶ 4¸º¡ Carmouche K 118 4.00 Scottish Lassie122¶»¡ Immersive122¼ Dry Powder118¹ 5-3p1st,5p2nd,faltered 4
14Jun25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :46¿º 1:12¶^ 1:43¶½ 3 k Stk - MonomyGrlB - 175k 98-92 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 4.11 Take Charge Milady122¨µ Immersive122¶¶ Anna's Promise118¹ track 3w,bid 5/16,duel 4
02May25 CD11 wfs 1N»^ :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 99-64 9 12¼£ 12¼¡ 12¿¡ 13¶¹ 12¸¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 13.79 Good Cheer121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ brushed btw start,3-2p 13
07Apr25 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :47¸¹ 1:12»^ 1:45¶^ 3 k Stk - AshlandG1 - 750k 94-103 6 7¼ 7º 5º 3º 2¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 5.38 La Cara121¶¢ Take Charge Milady121¹¢ Muhimma121¹¢ saved ground, gaining 8
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 56-47 6 13¶¹ 13¶¸ 11¶¹ 10¸^ 10¹¸¡ Leparoux J R 122 4.30 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ wtight start,traffic3/8 13
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/40 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 45/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 93/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.4b 117/117

5
8-1 Green

Yes It Tiz 83
B.f.4 Tiz the Law - Entangle (GB) by Pivotal (GB), KY
Blue, Hot Pink Hoop

88 Own: Full of Run Racing II LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (0-0-0-0) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $65,573
2025: 6 3 2 0 $228,435 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $73,284
Life: 6 3 2 0 $228,435 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,758

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N½¾ :49¸¹ 1:13»¼ 1:50»» 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 91 60-87 6 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 5¼ 4¼£ Franco M 118 Fully Subscribed122º Quietside122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl119¸£ wtoss head, nonstarter 7
25Oct25 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :47»^ 1:12¼^ 1:52¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 87 91-94 8 6»¡ 6º 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Geroux F 120 L 3.65 Yes It Tiz120¡ Paris Lily118¨© Nerazurri118¸ 4w2nd,bid,duel,bmp,edg 8
14Sep25 CD9 gd u 1N»^ :47¿» 1:12¿^ 1:50¿¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81-84 6 5¹ 5¹ 5¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Geroux F 118 L 2.86 Yes It Tiz118¨µ Necessity118¶¹£ Lookster122º¢ wbid 5p2nd,dueled,bumps 9
22Aug25 Elp8 fm p 1m¶»º :47¼¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:34¼» 3 k Alw 102000nw2/L 71-84 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Geroux F 118 bL *1.29 Golden Sunshine118¸ Yes It Tiz118º£ Take Charge Omaha118«¬ 2w,bid,led,bmp,drft in 8
06Jul25 Elp9 fm p 1B¾¶ :46½¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:39¾» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 85-89 4 5¹ 6»£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 2¸¢ Machado L 120 bL 2.49 Drop the Hammer120¸¢ Yes It Tiz120£ Golden Sunshine120¨µ 2p1st,6p upr,rally plc 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/16 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 21/69 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 12/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 13/51

6
30-1 Black

Moonlight Gambler 74 (O)
B.m.5 Malibu Moon - Treasured Up by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Rust, Gray Circle, Gray Sleeves

81 Own: Full Circle 2020 LLC
Trn: Tristan Ashford (1-1-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 4 $125,869
2025: 8 2 0 2 $56,473 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 21 3 2 5 $190,386 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $67,553

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 82 38-70 3 5»¡ 7»¢ 5¸ 4¿ 3½¡ Quinonez L S 122 L 3.70 Thunders Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmbler122«¬ wstumbled, inside late 7
24Oct25 RP5 sysu 1m»^ :49»¿ 1:14¹º 1:39¸¿ 3gk Alw 40000nw3/L 79 35-74 1 3º 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ Quinonez L S 121 L *.70 Moonlight Gambler121¡ Beachya117¸£ Get Ready Gal121»£ swung 3w, wore down 4
28Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¹¿ 1:12º¼ 1:42¶¸ 3gk Stk - RicksMemB - 75k 77 60-89 2 8¶^ 8¿ 8»£ 7¹¢ 6»¡ Quinonez L S 119 47.70 Sabalenka121¸£ Neom Beach123¡ Lucky Speech117¶£ swung 7w, no threat 9
06Sep25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¶ :47¹¾ 1:30¹¶ 3gk Alw 44000 54-90 1 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¾ 5»¢ Cabrera D 120 L 7.30 939 Imaluckycharm120¡ Our Davina120¸ Wild Express120¨µ in tight, no menace 6
28Jun25 LS11 fm p 1B»º :48»º 1:11¿¼ 1:40¿^ 3gk Stk - WstdTearsB - 125k 61-87 2 5º 5º 7»¢ 6»£ 6½ Cabrera D 121 L 12.30 907 Neom Beach123¨µ Vibez119¹ Doudoudouwanadance119¡ saved ground, evenly 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/10 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 40/65 3 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 3/7 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 12/23

7
20-1Orange

Perfect Shot 80 (O)
Ch.m.5 Gun Runner - Meister Legend by Bodemeister, KY
Fuchsia, Gold "P", Fuchsia Hoops on Gold Sleeves

86 Own: Whisper Hill Farm LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $198,734 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 3 $112,500
Life: 14 3 4 3 $383,134 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $193,234

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP10 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¸¾ 1:12»¹ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Stk - ShesAlInH - 75k 79 89-82 1 5º 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 5¿¢ Asmussen E 122 L 1.40 Miss Code West125¶¡ Thunders Rocknroll123¶¡ Take Me Serious124» inside, no menace 6
27Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¾¼ 1:13^» 1:44^» 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 80 65-84 9 4¸¡ 6¸£ 2¡ 2¸¡ 6¼¢ Gaffalione T 124 L 3.13 Standoutsensation122¶¡ In Just My Heels122¶¡ Gran Mirella124¶¡ 5-4p,bid 2nd,faded btw 11
21Aug25 Sar8 ft 1m¸» :48¶» 1:12»¶ 1:37»½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 60-93 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¨µ 1¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 125 L 4.10 Perfect Shot125¸¡ Catherine Wheel125¶¡ Cupid's Heart123º¡ chased 2-3w, edged clr 6
27Jun25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:11»¼ 1:43¾¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 89-91 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 L 4.64 Perfect Shot124¡ L. A. Woman124¶ Islander124¨© rally,4w1/16,edged clr 8
27Apr25 OP6 mys 1m¼^ :47½¾ 1:12¾½ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 71-80 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3» 3¶¶¡ Asmussen E 123 L 2.60 Standoutsensation123¿ Kerry's Kiss120¸¡ Perfect Shot123¨µ 4w 1/4, best rest 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 2/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 33/65 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 111/153 17 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/13

8
9-5 Pink

La Cara 89
B.f.4 Street Sense - Cara Caterina by Bernardini, KY
Black, White Diamond Frame, White Hoop on Sleeves

92 Own: Tracy Farmer
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 0 $912,363 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $291,575
Life: 13 5 2 0$1,230,883 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $546,363

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Prx13 ft 1Bº¾ :47¹¾ 1:10»^ 1:42¾» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 83-99 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5»¢ Davis D 126 9.70 Clicquot124¨µ Dry Powder122«¬ Ourdaydreaminggirl120¸ pressured lead, empty 7
16Aug25 Sar10 ft 1L¼^ :49½^ 1:37¶¸ 2:03¹¶ 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 114-88 6 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3» 4¶º Davis D 122 2.85 Nitrogen122¶¡ Good Cheer122¼ Margie's Intention122¼¡ inside,headed1/4,tired 6
06Jun25 Sar11 sys 1N¿^ :47^¾ 1:10½º 1:49¸^ 3 k Stk - AcornG1 - 500k 98-99 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹ Davis D 120 7.70 La Cara120¹ Look Forward120¨µ Scottish Lassie120º¢ in hand 2p, edged clr 6
02May25 CD11 wfs 1N»^ :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 121-78 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 9¶¹ Davis D 121 8.77 Good Cheer121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ bump st,headd 1/8,wknd 13
07Apr25 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :47¸¹ 1:12»^ 1:45¶^ 3 k Stk - AshlandG1 - 750k 107-105 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¶¢ Davis D 121 9.08 La Cara121¶¢ Take Charge Milady121¹¢ Muhimma121¹¢ ins,cleared 5/16,safe 8
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/24 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/23 27 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/18 19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

12 Sam Houston
Stakes John B. Connally Turf Cup (Listed)

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. For Four Year Olds And Upward. No nomination fee. $1,250 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $1,250. Supplemental nominations in the amount of $5,000
may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. The purse to be distributed: $2,500 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed: 60% to the winner,
20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth. For any horse having won a Grade I Stakes in 2025 - 2026 both entry and start fees will be waived. Owners starting a horse in John
B. Connolly and start at least one additional horse in one of our under card stake races will have their entry and start fees waived for that under card stake. Weight: 123 lbs. Non-Winners
of a Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026 at a mile or over allowed 3 lbs. Non- winners of $30,000 at a mile or over in 2025 - 2026 allowed 5 lbs. Non-winners of $18,000 at any distance in 2025 -
2026 allowed 7 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter races not considered in weight allowances) Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. First preference to
horses which have won a Graded Sweepstakes in 2025 - 2026. Second preference to horses with highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 at the time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting
position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. To
nominate for this race call or text Greg Thompson at 469-394-6330. One Mile And One Half (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Presider 84 (L)
B.g.6 Connect - Lawless Miss by Posse, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

99 Own: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 6 1 $251,371
2025: 11 3 4 2 $249,793 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,700
Life: 26 4 8 5 $373,344 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $54,325

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD9 fm p» *1N¶¾ :48»º 1:12¿º 1:49¸¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95 125-113 10 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1» 1» Ortiz J L 121 bL *2.79 Presider121» Mount Rundle121£ Daunt121«¬ in hand,widend,grd dwn 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/40 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/49 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 26/87

2
50-1 White

Malibu Mambo 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Point of Entry - Polyantha Rose by Tiznow, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

91 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Hinckson (3-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (24-2-3-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 3 3 $241,115
2025: 9 1 1 2 $70,417 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 6 6 7 $420,072 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :51½½ 1:15¶¸ 1:45»¿ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)-c 83 34-85 2 1¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2» 3º£ Moran D 123 L 3.60 Ever Dangerous123º£ Palio121«¬ Malibu Mambo123¨µ off rail,lost 2nd late 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Dura Racing and M. J. Doyle Racing Stables Ltd. for $25,000, Doyle Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/62

3
12-1 Blue

Another Mystery 83 (L)
B.g.10 Temple City - Ioya Two by Lord At War (ARG), IL
Gold, Green Blocks, Green Stripe on Sleeves

97 Own: Team Block
Trn: Chris M. Block (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (12-4-1-1) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 11 9 6 $891,145
2025: 9 1 3 0 $69,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 13 10 6 $957,590 Distance: 15 1 4 2 $343,000

Track: 4 1 1 0 $120,350
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 84 92-99 1 11¶½ 10¾£ 10½¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ Concepcion A 120 L 6.70 Yinzer117¨µ Legalize120º Foligno117¨µ passed tired foes 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 36/40 8 Jan 26 FG 7F ft 1:29.3b 1/1 29 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:16b 1/1 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/20

4
5-1 Yellow

Offlee Naughty 97 (L)
B.h.8 Flashback - Acting Naughty by Offlee Wild, KY
Yellow, Pink Circled Rose, Pink Cuffs

105 Own: Michael Dubb and America's Pastime Stables
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (9-1-0-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 4 3 2 $375,225
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,200
Life: 24 5 3 2 $433,245 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $106,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O¼º :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 77-106 3 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7»¡ 2¸ 2¶ Rispoli U 121 bL 2.70 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ ins-3w2nd,no late kick 7

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Daniell, James M. and Daniell, Donna for $80,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 23/44 10 Jan 26 GP 6F ft 1:16.2b 1/1 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/28 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 16/30

5
6-1 Green

Anegada 86 (L1)
B.g.4 Midshipman - Love Cove by Not For Love, KY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

96 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 3 $246,279
2025: 10 3 1 1 $280,541 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 3 $322,039 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 TP8 ft o 1N¾^ :48¹º 1:13^¹ 1:50½¸ 3 Stk - LstHurrahB - 125k 85 95-104 2 5¹ 6½£ 6º¡ 4¶¢ 1¨© Rodriguez W A 124 b 8.36 Anegada124¨© Final Gambit124¹¢ Energize120£ 2p,6p3/16,bid btw,duel 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 95/134 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 18/70 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 6/34 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 33/54

6
30-1 Black

Illustrator 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Prehistory by Palace Malice, KY
White, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop on Sleeves

96 Own: Ron A. Stolich
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (5-1-1-1)

IRAM V. DIEGO (17-2-3-3) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,260 Turf: 16 4 6 3 $151,012
2025: 8 1 2 2 $46,733 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,805
Life: 17 4 6 3 $153,817 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 3 1 $56,403
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 74 84-100 3 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Diego I V 121 L 2.90 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ held up,rally,gain2nd 7
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/11 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 25/56 28 Oct 25 RP 4F my :50.0h 6/11

7
30-1Orange

Country Caper 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Excaper - Team One by Oratory, OK
Lime, Blue Oak Tree Emblem, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

92 Own: Lori L. Bravo
Trn: Francisco Bravo (2-0-0-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (29-6-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 4 1 3 $145,468
2025: 6 2 1 1 $96,415 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 1 5 $157,394 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 1 $46,838
17Oct25 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :47¼¶ 1:11¼º 1:42¸» 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 130k 81 94-102 3 5» 6»¢ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bhL 5.90 Country Caper124¡ Eakly124¡ Tap the Dot124«¬ 3w, angled in, driving 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.3b 8/11 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 16/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.3b 13/16 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 50/62

8
8-5 Pink

Truly Quality 85 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Quality Road - Truly Together by Smart Strike, KY
White and Green Halves, White Sleeves

106 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 6 4 3 $637,495
2025: 3 1 0 0 $138,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 6 4 3 $637,495 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $343,193

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 96 114-110 7 7¶¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Demuro M 124 *1.90 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 2wd,3deep1/4,clear1/16 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 9/62 3 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 15/36 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/52 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.1h 34/41

9
15-1 Aqua

Boss Lady Bailey 75 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Connect - Special Dream by Officer, KY
Lime Green, Purple Owl

87 Own: Hooties Racing LLC
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 0 3 $231,338
2025: 7 1 0 1 $146,066 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,945
Life: 26 3 1 4 $339,521 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $93,543

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49^º 1:39¶¿ 2:03¹¿ 3gk Stk - FlorenceB - 125k 87 53-86 8 11¿£ 11¿¢ 11½£ 8¾¢ 4½ Machado L 121 b 14.21 Speed Shopper121¡ Ayra Stark121¸¡ Adrasteia121º 2p,7p3/16,stay,up 4th 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 11/134 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/53 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 29/61 25 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/12

10
8-1 Purple

Nineeleventurbo 83 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 More Than Ready - Rosalie Road by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, Green Pine Trees, Green Sleeves

103 Own: Stepaside Farm LLC
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 5 6 5 $550,014
2025: 6 0 1 2 $99,613 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 5 9 6 $572,182 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $117,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 SA9 gd p 1N¹^ :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 82 85-109 11 9¶¶ 9¶» 9¶^ 10»¢ 8¹£ Berrios H I 121 b 18.80 1140 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨©winside,lacked room str 11
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/34 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 56/109 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51h 28/28

11
20-1 Gray

Ocelot 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Big Blue Kitten - More Miss Crissy by More Than Ready, KY
Black, White "TRA" on Red Ball, Black Sleeves

99 Own: Yari Rivera
Trn: Tristan Ashford (1-1-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (28-4-3-3) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,780 Turf: 34 12 6 6 $379,868
2025: 10 3 1 3 $105,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,825
Life: 51 15 7 8 $451,287 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $40,500

Track: 7 4 2 0 $130,240
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 80 94-104 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gonzalez E 121 bL *1.10 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ wsttld bk,wtd,won clear 7
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29 19 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/7 10 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :54.3h 21/21 29 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 14/27

12
30-1 Lime

Quality Chic 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Quality Road - Chica Boom Chic by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

88 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (56-9-16-5)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (25-6-8-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $16,125
2025: 8 0 1 1 $56,369 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $122,547
Life: 34 4 6 3 $470,629 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 77 105-94 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3º 4»¢ Asmussen E 121 L 11.20 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ vied 2wd, weakened 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/16 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 4/62 19 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 4/5 a4 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:01b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-1-4-5 HOU-01/24/2026-12


